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Bangladesh: Country Profile 
 

Official Name : The People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

State Language : Bangla 

National Anthem : 
The first ten lines of the Song ‘Amar Sonar Bangla’ written 

by Nobel laureate Rabindranath Tagore 

National Flag : 

Consists of a circle coloured red throughout its area, resting 

on a green rectangular background. The length to width ratio 

of the rectangle is 10:6 and the circle has a radius of one 

fifth of the length. 

National Emblem : 

The national flower ‘Shapla (Water Lily)’ (nymphea-

nouchali) resting on water, having on each side an ear of 

paddy and being surmounted by three connected leaves of 

jute with two stars on each side of the leaves. 

Capital City : Dhaka 

Nationality : Bangladeshi 

Name of Currency : Taka (BDT) 

Independence Day : 26th March 

Victory Day : 16th December  

International Mother Language Day : 21st  February 

Geographical Location : In South Asia between 20o 34 and 26o 38 latitude and 

between 880 01 & 920 41 east longitude. 

Boundary : North: India, West: India, South: Bay of Bengal, East: India 

and Myanmar. 

Area : 56977 Sq. Miles or 1,47,570 Sq.Km 

Territorial Water : 200 Nautical Miles  

Population : 165.16. million; Male:81.71 and Female:83.35 Million (PHC 

2022, BBS) 

Density  : 1119 Per Square Km.  (PHC 2022, BBS) 

Growth rate : 1.22 % (PHC 2022, BBS)) 

Population Density per sq.km : 1119 Per Square Km.  (PHC 2022, BBS) 

Literacy rate (7+)  : Both Sex-74.66%  (PHC 2022, BBS) 

Literacy rate (15+) : Both Sex-75.6, Male-78.2, Female-73.0, (SVRS 2020, BBS) 

Per Capita Income : US$ 2687 

Religion based Population : Muslim -91.04%, Others-8.96% (PHC 2022, BBS) 

Administrative Units  : 8 Division, 64 District, 495 Upazila/Sub-distrct, 641 Police 

Thana , 4571 Union Parishad, 59990 Mouzas,87316 

Hamlets.(Source LGED) 

Time  : GMT+6:00 Hours 

Main Season’s : Spring (February- March ), Summer (April-June), Monsoon: 

(July-September), Autumn (October-November), Winter 

(December-January). 

Principal Rivers : Padma, Meghna, Jamuna, Brahmaputra, Tista, Surma and 

Karnophuli, (Total 230 rivers including tributaries and 

branches.) 

Best Tourist Season : October to March 



 

 

Education Statistics at a Glance 

Number of Education Institution 2022 

Secondary Education : 18907 (627) 

English Medium School : 137 

School & College : 1446 (64) 

College Education : 3301 (637) 

Madrasah Education : 9268 (3) 

Technical-Vocational (Independent) : 2547 (322) 

Professional Education : 826 (129) 

Teacher Education : 209 (94) 

University Education : 164 (53) 

Total (Post-primary Institution) : 36805 (1929) 

Attached Vocational and B.M to 

School/ Madrasah/ College 

: 
5272 (369) 

Secondary Education attached to 

Govt. Primary School 

: 
650 

                                  Note: Figure in the Parentheses Indicates Public Institution 

Number of Teacher 2022 

Secondary Education : 247013 (29.41) 

English Medium School : 9666 (65.41) 

School & College : 58377 (35.32) 

College Education : 116225 (26.48) 

Madrasah Education : 119008 (19.33) 

Technical-Vocational (Independent) : 37099 (19.43) 

Professional Education : 17409 (43.85) 

Teacher Education : 2954 (29.42) 

University Education : 30899 (29.79) 

Attached Vocational and B.M to 

School/ Madrasah/ College 

: 
18205 (22.73) 

Grand Total (PP + Attached) : 656855(27.77) 

                        Note: Figure in the Parentheses Indicates Percentage of Female Teacher 

Number of Student 2022 

Secondary Education : 8889674 (54.86)  

English Medium School : 27817 (42.71) 

School & College : 1583000 (53.15)  

College Education : 4388005 (49.97)  

Madrasah Education : 2762277 (53.51)   

Technical-Vocational (Independent) : 780195 (24.49)  

Professional Education : 174888 (61.49)  

Teacher Education : 33998 (43.42) 

University Education : 1034320 (37.58)  

Attached Vocational and B.M to 

School/ Madrasah/ College 

: 
449008 (31.77)  

Secondary Education attached to 

Govt. Primary School 

: 
104634 (57.29)  

Grand Total (PP + Attached) : 20227816 (50.95) 
                        Note: Figure in the Parentheses Indicates Percentage of Girls Student 



 

 

Secondary Level 2022 

Dropout rate : 35.98 

Completion rate : 64.02 

Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) : 76.10 

Net Enrolment Rate (NER) : 73.76 

Higher Secondary Level 2022 

 
Dropout rate : 22.72 

Completion rate : 77.28 

Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) : 47.70 

Net Enrolment Rate (NER) : 44.42 

Diploma Level Education 2022 

 
Dropout rate : 7.68 

Completion rate : 92.32 

Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) : 2.48 

Tertiary Level Education 2022 

 
Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) : 18.66 
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Under the visionary leadership of the Hon’ble Prime Minister Sheikh Hasina, the government 

of Bangladesh continues to give education highest priority and has set up a number of 

programmes and initiatives in this sector to achieve the desired level of development of the 

country. Bangladesh is determined to ensure quality and global standard education in 

harmony with the changes across the world. For achieving the SDG-4 targets by 2030, an 

effective and efficient education planning and management is mandatory. 

 

In order to transform the country from a developing to a developed country, it is necessary to 

ensure the availability of accurate and timely statistics in every sector, particularly in 

education. To serve this purpose, each year BANBEIS publishes ‘Bangladesh Education 

Statistics’ presenting the latest education statistics status of the country with the support from 

different organizations. The Bureau works closely with Ministry of Education to improve 

quality of data as per nation’s demand. 

 

I am happy to know that Bangladesh Bureau of Educational Information and Statistics 

(BANBEIS) is going to publish ‘Bangladesh Education Statistics-2022’ after conducting a 

successful Annual Education Survey-2022. The report has been prepared focusing on the 

essential indicators and statistics in line with the eighth five-year plan perspectives and SDG-4. 

It will provide a complete scenario of all levels of education of the country. I hope this report 

will help in reviewing the country’s progress along with SDG-4. It will also be useful to 

education planners, policy makers, development partners and researchers to prescribe policy 

measures for achieving national and universal goals. 

 

I would like to thank all the Heads of the Institutions and Organizations who provided data 

and gave support in bringing out the report. I also take this opportunity to express my 

heartfelt thanks and appreciation to all officials of BANBEIS for their relentless efforts to 

complete this laborious job in the stipulated time.  

 

Joy Bangla, Joy Bangabandhu, 

May Bangladesh live forever. 

 
(Dr. Dipu Moni, M.P.) 

Message 

 





 

Mohibul Hassan Chowdhoury, M.P. 
Deputy Minister 

Ministry of Education 

Government of the People’s 

 Republic of Bangladesh 
 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Our Government is committed to collecting and publishing the necessary, timely and quality statistics 

for decision-making and planning in all areas. The Government constantly strives for timely and 

expeditious use of modern technology in data processing, identification, on-demand data supply and 

statistical activities to make the right decisions to meet the challenges of globalization. I appreciate 

the endeavours of BANBEIS for its contribution over the years. 

 

BANBEIS conducts Online Education Survey every year that brings out the stoic data of our 

education sector and prepares a comprehensive report outlining essential indicators in the field of 

education. I am delighted to know that BANBEIS is going to publish a complete and resourceful 

report titled “Education Statistics 2022”. 

 

The present Government’s one of the primary aims is to realize the Vision 2041. I hope all working in 

the education sector and related stakeholders will find this report valuable in getting accurate data for 

policymaking to meet SDG-4 targets. 

 

My sincere thanks to the concerned for their outstanding effort in completing the report in the 

scheduled time. I congratulate the Director General of BANBEIS for his continued directions and 

unflinching commitment to this publication.  

 

Joy Bangla, Joy Bangabandhu, 

May Bangladesh live forever. 

 

 

(Mohibul Hassan Chowdhoury, M.P.)     
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Secretary 

Secondary and Higher  

Education Division 

Ministry of Education 

Government of the People’s 

Republic of Bangladesh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Education aims to acquire the necessary skills and expected qualities to meet the basic needs of a 

person's behavior. This resonates the necessity of world-class education, knowledge, science, skills 

and technology in our education. Bangladesh is committed to ensuring quality and world-class 

education aligned with global change.  

 

Bangladesh has already elevated itself from a least developed country to a developing country. To 

uphold the continued development efforts in a sustainable platform, all UN member states showed 

their consent to adopt the Sustainable Development Goals 2030 (SDG) measure in September 2015. 

The Government is working relentlessly to achieve the targets of SDG-4 by 2030.  

 

Ensuring the availability of accurate and time-befitting education statistics is essential for achieving 

the SDG-4 goals. For this purpose, BANBEIS publishes "Bangladesh Education Statistics" every 

year, which presents the updated education data of the country. BANBEIS is working with relevant 

stakeholders to improve the data quality according to the needs of the country. 

 

I am happy to know that BANBEIS is going to publish the 'Bangladesh Education Statistics 2022' 

report based on the education data collected through the online survey. The information in the report 

will play an important role in formulating the Government's short and long-term policies, plans and 

development strategies. 

 

I hope this report will meet the needs of the stakeholders for the necessary and relevant information in 

determining the strategy of the Five-Year Plan and the Annual Development Program. This report will 

contribute to achieving the goals of Vision-2021 and SDG-2030. 

 

My sincere thanks to all those involved in conducting the survey and publishing the report. I would 

also like to express my sincere thanks to the Director General of BANBEIS, who led a tremendous 

journey and successfully compiled the information repository within the stipulated time. 

 

 
(Suleman Khan) 
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Senior Secretary 

Technical and Madrasah 

Education Division 

Ministry of Education 

Government of the People’s 

Republic of Bangladesh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We all know that education is the first step towards the development of a nation, so, there is no 

alternative but to invest in education sector to develop its human resources. Education plays a vital 

role in social, cultural, economic and political fields of a country. The SDG-4 focuses on quality 

education that contributes to building a sustainable society which is also very essential for achieving 

other goals of the SDG-2030. 

 

I affirm that the Government is determined to elevate Bangladesh into a developed and prosperous 

country by 2041. The vision of the Government is only possible to translate into reality through 

improvising advanced training and time-befitting development of technical and vocational education. 

 

I am happy learn that the Bangladesh Bureau of Educational Information and Statistics (BANBEIS) 

has completed the online Annual Education Survey 2022 and has prepared a detailed report and 

statistics highlighting various indicators of education. This report will play an important role in the 

planning and decision-making by policymakers on the expansion of quality technical and vocational 

education. 

 

In the recent past, enrolment in technical education has increased quite significantly, and a number of 

new technical and vocational educational institutions have been established as part of the 

government’s various initiatives. The Education Survey-2022 report has reflected that information 

regarding the recent improvement in technical and vocational education. Therefore, the report will 

foster a special role by creating a positive attitude among the people about technical and vocational 

education, and ultimately this will further increase students’ participation in technical education. 

 

My heartiest congratulations to all who have worked rigorously to conduct the survey and publish the 

survey report on time. 
 

Joy Bangla 

 

 
(Md. Kamal Hossain) 
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Director General 

Bangladesh Bureau of Educational 

Information and Statistics 

Ministry of Education 

Government of the People’s 

Republic of Bangladesh 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Bangladesh Bureau of Educational Information and Statistics (BANBEIS) has a long history of 

conducting Education Surveys to track progress in educational statistics in Bangladesh. Established in 

1976-1977 as a department attached to the Ministry of Education (MoE), BANBEIS has been 

entrusted with the critical responsibility of collecting, consolidating, providing, and disseminating 

educational data and statistics. 
 

Education plays a crucial role in developing a nation's human resources. Under the visionary 

leadership of Honorable Prime Minister Sheikh Hasina, Bangladesh is striving to achieve the goals set 

in the SDGs and implementing the Vision 2041 perspective plan to make the country developed and 

prosperous. 
 

Information, data, and evidence are important elements that help us understand the situation and make 

effective decisions towards achieving our desired goals. "Bangladesh Education Statistics 2022" is an 

annual report that provides a comprehensive presentation of education statistics at all levels in the last 

year. The publication is prepared by collecting information through online surveys and various types 

of data from primary and secondary educational institutions. Relevant educational institutions update 

information online and upload it to the database server. Quality assurance (QA) is ensured in the field 

of information collection. The database manages post-enumeration checks (PEC) regularly to ensure 

data quality. The database also includes education-related information published by the Primary 

Education Department of Bangladesh, which is incorporated into the Bangladesh Education Statistics 

publication. Since education levels and fields are interrelated, all relevant education statistics must be 

published in a single publication. 
 

I express my gratitude to the officers and staff of BANBEIS who have contributed to preparing this 

valuable report. I sincerely acknowledge the contribution of all the heads of institutions as survey 

respondents. I would also like to thank all the field officers (DEO, USEO, AP), and others who have 

provided their inputs to publish this report. Special thanks to BBS, DPE, and UGC for their 

collaboration in preparing this comprehensive report concerning all levels of education. 
 

Despite our best efforts to ensure a impeccable publication, there is a possibility that it may contain 

minor errors and shortcomings. We value constructive criticism and welcome any pragmatic 

suggestions and recommendations to enhance future publications. We assure that we will take 

appropriate measures to incorporate your feedback and improve the quality of our work. 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

BANBEIS                 (Md. Muhibur Rahman) 

April 2023  
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Definition of terms 
Enrolment: Number of Students officially enrolled in a given grade or level of education regardless 

of age. 

Class size: The average number of students together in a class enrolled. 

Teacher Student Ratio (TSR): Refers to the proportion of teachers in relation to the number of 

students in an institution. Calculated by dividing the total number of students in a school or group of 

school by the total number of teachers them. 

Urban Area: Refers to the area covered by municipalities, Upa-zila Head Quarters, District Head 

Quarters and City Corporations in the country. 

Cohort Survival Rate: Percentage of students enrolled at the beginning grade/year of the level of 

education who reached the final grade/year at the end of the required number of year to the level of 

education. 

Dropout Rate: Refers to the percentage of students of any reason leave educational institutions (in 

any given grade or level) and did not come back to finish the grade or level during that school years of 

that level of education. 

Completion Rate:  The percentage of pupils/students in the beginning grade/year of the level of 

education who finished or graduated from the final grade/year at the required number of years of that 

level of education. 

Gross Enrolment Ratio: Refers to the total enrolment of students in a grade or level of 

education, regardless of age, expressed as percentage of the corresponding eligible official 

age- group population in a given school year. 

Net Enrolment Rate: Refers to the number of students enrolled in the official specific age 

group expressed as a percentage of the total population in that age group. 

School age Population: Population of the age group theoretically corresponding to a given 

level of education as indicated by theoretical entrance age and duration e.g the population 

from ages four ages to thirty inclusive regardless of the existing requirements of compulsory 

education or the period of education provided for in various types of schools. 

Co-efficient of Efficiency: It is a ratio of expected student years’ student years required to 

complete the cycle by the graduates and the total years actually spent to produce those 

graduates expressed in percentage terms. The ideal (optimal) number of pupil-years required 

(i.e.in the absence of repetition and dropout) to produce a number of graduates from a given 

school-cohort for secondary education expressed as a percentage of the actual number of 

pupil-years spent to produce the same number of graduates. 

 

This is a synthetic indicator of the internal efficiency of an educational system. It summarises 

the consequences of repetition and dropout on the efficiency of the educational process in 

producing graduates.  

 

School Expectancy: The number of years a person of School entrance age can expect to 

spend within the specified level of education.  



Summary Statistics and Key Performance Indicators (KPI) 
A: Summary 1 

A 1:  Number of Institution, Student and Teacher by Type of Post Primary Education 2022 

Type of 

Education 

Manage 

ment 

No.  of 

Institution 

No. of Teacher No. of Student Indicators 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl 

% of 

Girl 
TSR SPI TPI 

Secondary 

School 
Education 

Private 18280 233225 68452 29.35 8360445 4622544 55.29 36 457 13 

Public 627 13788 4188 30.37 529229 254529 48.09 38 844 22 

Total 18907 247013 72640 29.41 8889674 4877073 54.86 36 470 13 

English 

Medium 

School[1] 

Private 137 9666 6323 65.41 27817 11881 42.71 3 203 71 

               

Total 137 9666 6323 65.41 27817 11881 42.71 3 203 71 

School & 

College 

Private 1382 55691 19662 35.31 1486087 796916 53.63 27 1075 40 

Public 64 2686 959 35.70 96913 44451 45.87 36 1514 42 

Total 1446 58377 20621 35.32 1583000 841367 53.15 27 1095 40 

College 

Education 

Private 2664 86917 22742 26.17 1861272 950044 51.04 21 699 33 

Public 637 29308 8036 27.42 2526733 1242506 49.17 86 3967 46 

Total 3301 116225 30778 26.48 4388005 2192550 49.97 38 1329 35 

Madrasah 

Education[2] 

Private 9265 118927 22997 19.34 2755150 1477471 53.63 23 297 13 

Public 3 81 10 12.35 7127 499 7.00 88 2376 27 

Total 9268 119008 23007 19.33 2762277 1477970 53.51 23 298 13 

Technical-

Vocational 

(Independent) 

Private 2225 28907 5970 20.65 500499 141710 28.31 17 225 13 

Public 322 8192 1238 15.11 279696 49362 17.65 34 869 25 

Total 2547 37099 7208 19.43 780195 191072 24.49 21 306 15 

Professional 

Education 

Private 697 8844 3773 42.66 140498 84829 60.38 16 202 13 

Public 129 8565 3861 45.08 34390 22710 66.04 4 267 66 

Total 826 17409 7634 43.85 174888 107539 61.49 10 212 21 

Teacher 

Education 

Private 115 1504 499 33.18 12002 4931 41.08 8 104 13 

Public 94 1450 370 25.52 21996 9832 44.70 15 234 15 

Total 209 2954 869 29.42 33998 14763 43.42 12 163 14 

University 

Education 

Private 109 15390 4937 32.08 310107 95017 30.64 20 2845 141 

Public 53 15236 4226 27.74 720379 291856 40.51 47 13592 287 

International 2 273 42 15.38 3834 1789 46.66 14 1917 137 

Total 164 30899 9205 29.79 1034320 388662 37.58 33 6307 188 

Total (Post-

primary) 

Unique 

Institution 

Private[3] 34876 559344 155397 27.78 15457711 8187132 52.96 28 443 16 

Public 1929 79306 22888 28.86 4216463 1915745 45.43 53 2186 41 

Total 36805 638650 178285 27.92 19674174 10102877 51.35 31 535 17 

Secondary Education 

attached to Govt. Primary 
School 

650      104634 59950 57.29  161  

Attached 

Vocational 
and BMT to 

School/ 

Madrasah/ 
College 

Private 
4903 

15714 3623 23.06 385994 126697 32.82 25 79 3 

Public 
369 

2491 515 20.67 63014 15640 24.82 25 171 7 

Total: 5272 18205 4138 22.73 449008 142337 31.70 25 85 3 

Grand Total 

(Post-primary 
with attached 

Voc. & BMT 

and 
Upgraded 

Primary) 

Private 40429 575058 159020 27.65 15948339 8373779 52.51 28 394 14 

Public 2298 81797 23403 28.61 4279477 1931385 45.13 52 1862 36 

Total: 42727 656855 182423 27.77 20227816 10305164 50.95 31 473 15 

 

TSR-Teacher Student Ratio, SPI- Students per Institution, TPI-Teacher per Institution, Teacher of Primary Schools included in Primary Education section. 

[1] There are also 43639 (Girls: 18704) students in the preprimary & primary section in English Medium School. 

[2] Besides, there are 1258413 (Girls: 639005) students enrolled in Attached Ebtedayee section of Madrasah. 

[3] Two International University are included in total post primary in Private section. 

 

 

 

 



A2: Number of Student by Level, Management and Gender 2022 

Type of 

Education 

M
an

ag
e 

m
en

t 

Junior Secondary  

(6 to 8) 
Secondary  (9 to 10) 

Higher Secondary  

 (11 to 12) 

Post-Secondary non-

tertiary 

Tertiary 

Degree Masters Post Graduate Degree 
Others (Certificate/ 

Diploma) 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

S
ch

o
o
l Private 6027910 3324000 3511244 1934518             

Public 355015 166603 238974 116591             

Total 6382925 3490603 3750218 2051109             

C
o
ll

eg
e Private     1655271 873936   606193 291666 11820 5334     

Public     833417 430121   1546438 748198 179031 79973     

Total     2488688 1304057   2152631 1039864 190851 85307     

M
ad

ra
sa

h
 

Private 1496184 843375 755750 409370 269018 136787   166699 68007 67499 19932     

Public 200 23 258 39 1111 100   3181 153 2377 184     

Total 1496384 843398 756008 409409 270129 136887   169880 68160 69876 20116     

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 

Private         140498 84829       

Public         32509 21847 1881 863     

Total         173007 106676 1881 863     

T
ea

ch
er

 

E
d
u

ca
ti

o
n
 

Private         12002 4931       

Public     14030 7639   7966 2193       

Total     14030 7639   19968 7124       

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 

an
d

 

V
o

ca
ti

o
n

al
 

Private   275570 95860 432601 136313 178322 36234         

Public   71738 17160 104236 18623 166736 29219         

Total   347308 113020 536837 154936 345058 65453         

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 

Private         274597 83502 37720 12889 1624 415   

Public         650068 266915 61821 22062 6011 1869 2479 1010 

Total         924665 350417 99541 34951 7635 2284 2479 1010 

E
n
g

li
sh

 

M
ed

iu
m

 

Private 15624 6844 7441 3089 4752 1948           

Public                 

Total 15624 6844 7441 3089 4752 1948           

C
o
u
n

tr
y
 Private 7539718 4174219 4550005 2442837 2361642 1148984 178322 36234 1199989 532935 117039 38155 1624 415   

Public 355215 166626 310970 133790 952794 456483 166736 29219 2240162 1039306 245110 103082 6011 1869 2479 1010 

Total 7894933 4340845 4860975 2576627 3314436 1605467 345058 65453 3440151 1572241 362149 141237 7635 2284 2479 1010 

% Share to total  39.03 24.03 16.39 1.71 17.01 1.79 0.04 0.01 

% of Girl  54.98 53.01 48.44 18.97 45.70 39.00 29.91 40.74 

Total 

Student 

Manage 

ment 

Secondary (6-10) Higher Secondary  (11 to 12) Post-Secondary non-tertiary 
Tertiary (Degree+ Masters + 

Post Graduate Degree + Others) 
Total (Post Primary) 

Total Girl % of  Girl Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl 

Private 12089723 6617056 54.73 2361642 1148984 48.65 178322 36234 20.32 1318652 571505 43.34 15948339 8373779 52.51 

Public 666185 300416 45.09 952794 456483 47.91 166736 29219 17.52 2493762 1145267 45.93 4279477 1931385 45.13 

Total 12755908 6917472 54.23 3314436 1605467 48.44 345058 65453 18.97 3812414 1716772 45.03 20227816 10305164 50.95 

 



 

A3: Number of Student by Grade, Management and Gender 2022 

Type of 

Education 
Management 

Junior Secondary (6 to 8) Secondary (9 to 10) Higher Secondary (11-12) 

Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9 Class 10 Class 11 Class12 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

S
ch

o
o
l Private 2043502 1123234 1981872 1101559 2002536 1099207 1826769 1012485 1684475 922033         

Public 119121 55669 117984 55207 117910 55727 116789 57313 122185 59278         

Total 2162623 1178903 2099856 1156766 2120446 1154934 1943558 1069798 1806660 981311     

C
o
ll

eg
e Private                     875540 458222 779731 415714 

Public                     426528 219312 406889 210809 

Total           1302068 677534 1186620 626523 

M
ad

ra
sa

h
 

Private 534993 307466 470783 275091 490408 260818 385889 211671 369861 197699 144699 73597 124319 63190 

Public 34 9 71 7 95 7 127 22 131 17 610 51 501 49 

Total 535027 307475 470854 275098 490503 260825 386016 211693 369992 197716 145309 73648 124820 63239 

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 

Private                             

Public                             

Total               

T
ea

ch
er

 

E
d
u

ca
ti

o
n
 

Private                             

Public                     14030 7639     

Total           14030 7639   

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 

an
d

 

V
o

ca
ti

o
n

al
 

Private             142696 49058 132874 46802 218064 69799 214537 66514 

Public             37148 8782 34590 8378 52543 9536 51693 9087 

Total       179844 57840 167464 55180 270607 79335 266230 75601 

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 

Private                             

Public                             

Total               

E
n
g

li
sh

 

M
ed

iu
m

 Private 5374 2382 5312 2325 4938 2137 4120 1763 3321 1326 2569 1052 2183 896 

Public                             

Total 5374 2382 5312 2325 4938 2137 4120 1763 3321 1326 2569 1052 2183 896 

C
o
u
n

tr
y
 Private 2583869 1433082 2457967 1378975 2497882 1362162 2359474 1274977 2190531 1167860 1240872 602670 1120770 546314 

Public 119155 55678 118055 55214 118005 55734 154064 66117 156906 67673 493711 236538 459083 219945 

Total 2703024 1488760 2576022 1434189 2615887 1417896 2513538 1341094 2347437 1235533 1734583 839208 1579853 766259 

T
o

ta
l 

Management  
Junior Secondary (6 to 8) Secondary (9 to 10) Secondary (6 to 10) Higher Secondary (11-12) 

Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl 

Private 7539718 4174219 55.36 4550005 2442837 53.69 12089723 6617056 54.73 2361642 1148984 48.65 

Public 355215 166626 46.91 310970 133790 43.02 666185 300416 45.09 952794 456483 47.91 

Total 7894933 4340845 54.98 4860975 2576627 53.01 12755908 6917472 54.23 3314436 1605467 48.44 

 



 

-Continued- 

Type of 
Education 

Manage 
ment 

Post-Secondary non-tertiary (Diploma) Degree (Pass) 

Grade 11   Grade 12   Grade 13   Grade 14   1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

S
ch

o
o
l Private                                 

Public                                 

Total                 

C
o
ll

eg
e Private                 110769 56325 89432 45667 78469 41019 278670 143011 

Public                 165374 76082 150822 70910 132331 62198 448527 209190 

Total         276143 132407 240254 116577 210800 103217 727197 352201 

M
ad

ra
sa

h
 

Private         65592 28743 47422 19347 41664 16639 154678 64729 

Public         570 28 696 25 557 25 1823 78 

Total         66162 28771 48118 19372 42221 16664 156501 64807 

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 

Private                     57815 26857 

Public                         

Total               57815 26857 

T
ea

ch
er

 

E
d
u

ca
ti

o
n
 

Private               12002 4931 

Public               7966 2193 

Total               19968 7124 

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 

an
d

 

V
o

ca
ti

o
n

al
 

Private 64971 10225 40724 9576 37291 8212 35336 8221           

Public 60750 8245 38078 7722 34868 6622 33040 6630           

Total 125721 18470 78802 17298 72159 14834 68376 14851         

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 

Private                       1621 509 

Public                       416316 180422 

Total               417937 180931 

E
n
g

li
sh

 

M
ed

iu
m

 Private                   

Public                   

Total                 

C
o
u
n

tr
y
 Private 64971 10225 40724 9576 37291 8212 35336 8221 176361 85068 136854 65014 120133 57658 504786 240037 

Public 60750 8245 38078 7722 34868 6622 33040 6630 165944 76110 151518 70935 132888 62223 874632 391883 

Total 125721 18470 78802 17298 72159 14834 68376 14851 342305 161178 288372 135949 253021 119881 1379418 631920 

T
o

ta
l 

 Manage 

ment 

Post-Secondary non-tertiary (Diploma)                 

Total Girl % of Girl                 

Private 178322 36234 20.32                 

Public 166736 29219 17.52                 

Total 345058 65453 18.97                 

 



 

Continued- 

Type of 
Education 

Manage 
ment 

Degree (Honors) 
Masters 

Post Graduate 
Degree 

Others 

(Certificate/ 

Diploma) 

Total 
1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

S
ch

o
o
l Private                                 9539154 5258518 

Public                                 593989 283194 

Total                 10133143 5541712 

C
o
ll

eg
e Private 88390 40417 84581 38847 80165 37031 74387 32360 327523 148655 11820 5334         2273284 1170936 

Public 312931 155824 279444 138410 261137 128109 244399 116665 1097911 539008 179031 79973         2558886 1258292 

Total 401321 196241 364025 177257 341302 165140 318786 149025 1425434 687663 190851 85307     4832170 2429228 

M
ad

ra
sa

h
 

Private 4125 1369 3309 1009 2511 501 2076 399 12021 3278 67499 19932     2755150 1477471 

Public 324 16 374 23 372 26 288 10 1358 75 2377 184     7127 499 

Total 4449 1385 3683 1032 2883 527 2364 409 13379 3353 69876 20116     2762277 1477970 

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 

Private                 82683 57972 0 0     140498 84829 

Public                 32509 21847 1881 863     34390 22710 

Total         115192 79819 1881 863     174888 107539 

T
ea

ch
er

 

E
d
u

ca
ti

o
n
 

Private                         12002 4931 

Public                         21996 9832 

Total                 33998 14763 

T
ec

h
n
ic

al
 

an
d

 

V
o

ca
ti

o
n

al
 

Private                 886493 268407 

Public                 342710 65002 

Total                 1229203 333409 

U
n

iv
er

si
ty

 

Private         272976 82993 37720 12889 1624 415   313941 96806 

Public         233752 86493 61821 22062 6011 1869 2479 1010 720379 291856 

Total         506728 169486 99541 34951 7635 2284 2479 1010 1034320 388662 

E
n
g

li
sh

 

M
ed

iu
m

 Private                         27817 11881 

Public                           

Total                 27817 11881 

C
o
u
n

tr
y
 Private 92515 41786 87890 39856 82676 37532 76463 32759 695203 292898 117039 38155 1624 415   15948339 8373779 

Public 313255 155840 279818 138433 261509 128135 244687 116675 1365530 647423 245110 103082 6011 1869 2479 1010 4279477 1931385 

Total 405770 197626 367708 178289 344185 165667 321150 149434 2060733 940321 362149 141237 7635 2284 2479 1010 20227816 10305164 

T
o

ta
l 

 Manage 

ment 

Tertiary (Degree(Pass) + Degree(Honors) + Masters + Post Graduate Degree + Others (Certificate/Diploma)) Total (Post Primary) 

Total Girl % of Girl Total Girl % of Girl 

Private 1318652 571505 43.34 15948339 8373779 52.51 

Public 2493762 1145267 45.93 4279477 1931385 45.13 

Total 3812414 1716772 45.03 20227816 10305164 50.95 



A4. Teacher and Student in Post Primary Education (PPE) Institution 2010-2022 

Year 
Teacher Student 

Total Female % of Female Total Girl % of Girl 

2010 450039 87893 19.53 13069002 6478281 49.57 

2011 472483 93924 19.88 13794862 6922440 50.18 

2012 479719 98157 20.46 14565291 7201249 49.44 

2013 495263 100119 20.22 15602992 7757401 49.72 

2014 512519 110207 21.50 16733304 8336609 49.82 

2015 536905 117017 21.79 17734426 8749770 49.34 

2016 545537 120581 22.10 18358990 9162504 49.91 

2017 555375 123739 22.28 18609249 9390940 50.46 

2018 559432 125786 22.48 19473535 9753779 50.09 

2019 597913 142060 23.76 19711063 9877136 50.11 

2020 606128 159616 26.33 19967101 10222623 51.20 

2021 627193 167145 26.65 20234646 10309783 50.95 

2022 656855 182423 27.77 20227816 10305164 50.95 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



B: Summary 2 
B1.  Teacher and Student Information by Type of School (Preprimary to Grade V) 2021 

Primary 

Institutions 

Type 

No. of 

Institution 

No. of Teacher No. of Student Indicator 

Male Female Total 
Female 

(%) 
Boys Girls Total 

Girls 

(%) 
TSR SPI TPI 

Government 

Primary 
School (To 

verify 55 

GPS) 

65566 127809 231286 359095 64.41 6821619 6662998 13484617 49.4 38 206 5 

Private 

Primary 
School  

4799 6772 13163 19935 66.03 253629 262205 515877 50.8 26 107 4 

Ebtadayee 

Madrasah 
3839 13111 5498 18609 29.54 223557 218550 442057 49.4 24 115 5 

Kindergerten 28193 79341 121126 200467 60.42 1689427 1634750 3324177 49.2 17 118 7 

NGO School 

(Grade 1-5) 
3753 1957 7329 9286 78.93 250018 252421 502439 50.2 54 134 2 

High 
Madrasah 

Attached 

Primary 
Section 

3534 13142 2972 16114 18.44 263444 258900 522344 49.6 32 148 5 

High School 
Attached 

Primary 

Section 

1988 7523 9331 16854 55.36 323928 344275 668203 51.5 40 336 8 

Other NGO 

Centers 
205 414 766 1180 64.92 18238 18310 36548 50.1 31 178 6 

Sishukollyan 
School 

1614 269 2071 2340 88.5 655913 66674 132587 50.3 57 82 1 

Others 5400 3674 9649 13323 72.42 232725 239398 472123 50.7 35 87 2 

Total 118891 254012 403191 657203 61.35 10142498 9958474 20100972 49.5 31 169 6 

Source: DPE (APSC 2021) 

B2.  Number of Secondary School, Teacher and Student by Type 2022 

Name of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of Institution Number of Teacher Number of Student Indicator 

Total Girls 
% of 

Girls 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls TSR SPI TPI 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2369 512 21.61 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 18 175 10 

Public                      

Total 2369 512 21.61 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 18 175 10 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15911 2388 15.01 210626 60247 28.60 7944726 4382603 55.16 38 499 13 

Public 627 173 27.59 13788 4188 30.37 529229 254529 48.09 38 844 22 

Total 16538 2561 15.49 224414 64435 28.71 8473955 4637132 54.72 38 512 14 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1382 192 13.89 30219 12223 40.45 1074075 576024 53.63 36 777 22 

Public 64 8 12.50 1376 572 41.57 64760 28665 44.26 47 1012 22 

Total 1446 200 13.83 31595 12795 40.50 1138835 604689 53.10 36 788 22 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

650           104634 59950 57.29  161 0 

                    

Total 650           104634 59950 57.29  161 0 

All School 

Private 19662 3092 15.73 263444 80675 30.62 9434520 5198568 55.10 36 480 13 

Public 691 181 26.19 15164 4760 31.39 593989 283194 47.68 39 860 22 

*Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

650           104634 59950 57.29  161 0 

Total 21003 3273 15.58 278608 85435 30.66 10133143 5541712 54.69 36 482 13 

*Upgraded Govt. Primary are shown Separately.  



B3. Number of College, Teacher and Student by Type, Management and Gender 2022 

 

Type of College 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
Teacher Students Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

School and College 

(College Section) 

Private 1382 192 25472 7439 29.20 412012 220892 53.61 16 298 18 

Public 64 8 1310 387 29.54 32153 15786 49.10 25 502 20 

Total: 1446 200 26782 7826 29.22 444165 236678 53.29 17 307 19 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1306 194 25570 6336 24.78 374233 194607 52.00 15 287 20 

Public 54 10 1319 510 38.67 53129 25093 47.23 40 984 24 

Total: 1360 204 26889 6846 25.46 427362 219700 51.41 16 314 20 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 859 172 33130 7794 23.53 608817 332752 54.66 18 709 39 

Public 189 28 5789 1305 22.54 256052 132721 51.83 44 1355 31 

Total: 1048 200 38919 9099 23.38 864869 465473 53.82 22 825 37 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 438 86 23278 6584 28.28 632102 313509 49.60 27 1443 53 

Public 257 38 11188 2710 24.22 785157 389165 49.57 70 3055 44 

Total: 695 124 34466 9294 26.97 1417259 702674 49.58 41 2039 50 

 Master’s College 

Private 61 17 4939 2028 41.06 246120 109176 44.36 50 4035 81 

Public 137 25 11012 3511 31.88 1432395 695527 48.56 130 10455 80 

Total: 198 42 15951 5539 34.73 1678515 804703 47.94 105 8477 81 

Grand Total 

Private 4046 661 112389 30181 26.85 2273284 1170936 51.51 20 562 28 

Public 701 109 30618 8423 27.51 2558886 1258292 49.17 84 3650 44 

Total: 4747 770 143007 38604 26.99 4832170 2429228 50.27 34 1018 30 

 

 

 

B4. Number of Madrasah, Teacher and Student (Post-Primary) by Type, Gender and Management 2022 

 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Madrasah 

Teacher Enrolment 

TSR SPI TPI 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of   

Girls 

Dakhil Private 6521 69300 13295 19.18 1412562 826629 58.52 20 217 11 

Alim Private 1396 22407 4240 18.92 486127 265166 54.55 22 348 16 

Fazil Private 1089 20901 4061 19.43 562670 284163 50.50 27 517 19 

Kamil 

Private 259 6319 1401 22.17 293791 101513 34.55 46 1134 24 

Public 3 81 10 12.35 7127 499 7.00 88 2376 27 

    Total 262 6400 1411 22.05 300918 102012 33.90 47 1149 24 

Total 

Private 9265 118927 22997 19.34 2755150 1477471 53.63 23 297 13 

Public 3 81 10 12.35 7127 499 7.00 88 2376 27 

Total 9268 119008 23007 19.33 2762277 1477970 53.51 23 298 13 

 

 

 

 

 

 



B5. Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment in Technical & Vocational Education by type, 

management and gender 2022 

 

Type of Institute 
Manage 

-ment 

No. of 

Inst. 

Teachers Students 

TSR SPI TPI 
Total Female 

% of 

female 
Total Female 

% of 

girl 

Polytechnic Institute 

Private 426 9420 1800 19.11 131950 23880 18.1 14 310 22 

Public 52 2722 426 15.65 137312 21122 15.38 50 2641 52 

Total 478 12142 2226 18.33 269262 45002 16.71 22 563 25 

Technical School & 

College 

Private 155 2604 906 34.79 43514 14628 33.62 17 281 17 

Public 73 1968 205 10.42 70726 8200 11.59 36 969 27 

Total 228 4572 1111 24.3 114240 22828 19.98 25 501 20 

Glass & Ceramic 

Institute 

Private                     

Public 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 25 978 39 

Total 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 25 978 39 

Graphic Arts Institute 

Private   0                 

Public 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 33 1397 42 

Total 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 33 1397 42 

Survey Institute 

Private 2 31 5 16.13 446 49 10.99 14 223 16 

Public 2 39 8 20.51 860 52 6.05 22 430 20 

Total 4 70 13 18.57 1306 101 7.73 19 327 18 

Technical Training 

Centre 

Private 98 325 78 24 13426 5655 42.12 41 137 3 

Public 68 1792 288 16.07 26292 7955 30.26 15 387 26 

Total 166 2117 366 17.29 39718 13610 34.27 19 239 13 

Textile Institute 

Private 23 380 75 19.74 8232 755 9.17 22 358 17 

Public 10 210 35 16.67 3902 303 7.77 19 390 21 

Total 33 590 110 18.64 12134 1058 8.72 21 368 18 

Textile Vocational 

Private 10 92 29 31.52 1350 271 20.07 15 135 9 

Public 41 460 80 17.39 9502 2265 23.84 21 232 11 

Total 51 552 109 19.75 10852 2536 23.37 20 213 11 

Agriculture Training 

Institute 

Private 170 1258 231 18.36 18920 4604 24.33 15 111 7 

Public 13 296 68 22.97 11534 3548 30.76 39 887 23 

Total 183 1554 299 19.24 30454 8152 26.77 20 166 8 

Marine Technology 

Private                     

Public 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 4 535 121 

Total 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 4 535 121 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Independent) 

Private 211 2443 513 21 48272 13682 28.34 20 229 12 

Public 11 278 45 16.19 832 512 61.54 3 76 25 

Total 222 2721 558 20.51 49104 14194 28.91 18 221 12 

HSC Voc/BMT 

(Independent) 

Private 833 11669 2144 18.37 186825 58887 31.52 16 224 14 

Public 10 150 26 17.33 3128 175 5.59 21 313 15 

Total 843 11819 2170 18.36 189953 59062 31.09 16 225 14 

Medical Technology 

Private 97 207 37 17.87 18774 6946 37 91 194 2 

Public 23 45 19 42.22 10218 3921 38.37 227 444 2 

Total 120 252 56 22.22 28992 10867 37.48 115 242 2 



Type of Institute 
Manage 

-ment 

No. of 

Inst. 

Teachers Students 

TSR SPI TPI 
Total Female 

% of 

female 
Total Female 

% of 

girl 

Medical Assistant 

Training School 

Private 200 478 152 31.8 28790 12353 42.91 60 144 2 

Public 16 30 11 36.67 2480 1036 41.77 83 155 2 

Total 216 508 163 32.09 31270 13389 42.82 62 145 2 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Attached) 

Private 2556 7858 1805 23.5 212522 76252 35.06 27 83 3 

Public 197 1405 260 18.81 35112 6428 18.31 25 178 7 

Total 2753 9263 2065 22.29 247634 82680 33.39 27 90 3 

HSC Voc/BMT 

(Attached) 

Private 2347 7856 1818 23.14 173472 50445 29.08 22 74 3 

Public 172 1086 255 23.48 27902 9212 33.02 26 162 6 

Total 2519 8942 2073 23.18 201374 59657 29.62 23 80 4 

Total (Technical 

Education) 

Private 7128 44621 9593 21.5 886493 268407 30.28 20 124 6 

Public 691 10683 1753 16.41 342710 65002 18.97 32 496 15 

Total 7819 55304 11346 20.52 1229203 333409 27.12 22 157 7 

 

 

B6. Number of Institution, Teacher, Enrolment in Professional Education by Type, 

Gender and Management 2022 

Name of Institute 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teacher No. of Enrolment 

Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

* Medical University   5   481 142 29.52 2367 1165 49.22 5 473 96 

Medical College 

Private 72 5 3193 1231 38.55 30254 18993 62.78 9 420 44 

Public 37 1 6658 2782 41.78 20340 12764 62.75 3 550 180 

Total 109 6 9851 4013 40.74 50594 31757 62.77 5 464 90 

Armed Forces & Army Medical 

College 
6   387 147 37.98 1875 675 36.00 5 313 65 

Dental College & 
Dental Unit 

Private 26 14 255 95 37.25 5058 3090 61.09 20 195 10 

Public 9 8 270 121 44.81 2128 1390 65.32 8 236 30 

Total 35 22 525 216 41.14 7186 4480 62.34 14 205 15 

Nursing and 

Midwifery College & 
Institution 

Private 360   2160 1670 77.31 34855 31370 90.00 16 97 6 

Public 68   990 770 77.78 7555 6799 89.99 8 111 15 

Total 428 0 3150 2440 77.46 42410 38169 90.00 13 99 7 

Homeopathic College 

Private 67   1167 234 20.05 45624 22593 49.52 39 681 17 

Public 1   51 26 50.98 218 106 48.62 4 218 51 

Total 68 0 1218 260 21.35 45842 22699 49.52 38 674 18 

Unani/Ayurbedic 

College 

Private 28   189 49 25.93 3306 838 25.35 17 118 7 

Public 2   20 3 15.00 161 73 45.34 8 81 10 

Total 30 0 209 52 24.88 3467 911 26.28 17 116 7 

Textile Technology 
College 

Private 5   37 11 29.73 375 115 30.67 10 75 7 

Public 6   73 14 19.18 835 212 25.39 11 139 12 

Total 11 0 110 25 22.73 1210 327 27.02 11 110 10 

Leather Technology 

Private 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00       

Public 1   22 3 13.64 786 201 25.57 36 786 22 

Total 1 0 22 3 13.64 786 201 25.57 36 786 22 



Name of Institute 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teacher No. of Enrolment 

Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

Law College 

Private 76   602 94 15.61 7440 1801 24.21 12 98 8 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00       

Total 76 0 602 94 15.61 7440 1801 24.21 12 98 8 

Art College 

Private 7   135 28 20.74 856 295 34.46 6 122 19 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00       

Total 7 0 135 28 20.74 856 295 34.46 6 122 19 

Agriculture College 

Private 5   70 11 15.71 1891 733 38.76 27 378 14 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00       

Total 5 0 70 11 15.71 1891 733 38.76 27 378 14 

Library Science 

Private 31   82 23 28.05 5091 2098 41.21 62 164 3 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00       

Total 31 0 82 23 28.05 5091 2098 41.21 62 164 3 

Others 

Private 14 1 567 180 31.75 3873 2228 57.53 7 277 41 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00       

Total 14 1 567 180 31.75 3873 2228 57.53 7 277 41 

Total 

Private 697 20 8844 3773 42.66 140498 84829 60.38 16 202 13 

Public 129 9 8565 3861 45.08 34390 22710 66.04 4 267 66 

Total 826 29 17409 7634 43.85 174888 107539 61.49 10 212 21 

 

 

B7. Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment in Teacher Education by Type, Gender and 

Management 2022 

Name of 

Institution 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teacher Enrolment 

TSR SPI TPI 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Primary 

Training 

Institute 

(PTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0    

Public 67 0 729 191 26.20 11614 7433 64.00 16 173 11 

Total 67 0 729 191 26.20 11614 7433 64.00 16 173 11 

Teachers 

Training 

College 

(TTC) 

Private 90 0 1162 452 38.90 9419 4206 44.65 8 105 13 

Public 14 1 463 123 26.57 2976 1463 49.16 6 213 33 

Total 104 1 1625 575 35.38 12395 5669 45.74 8 119 16 

Technical 

Teacher 

Training 

College 

(TTTC) 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0    

Public 1 0 18 10 55.56 460 39 8.48 26 460 18 

Total 1 0 18 10 55.56 460 39 8.48 26 460 18 

Vocational 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 

(VTTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0    

Public 1 0 11 1 9.09 2416 206 8.53 220 2416 11 

Total 1 0 11 1 9.09 2416 206 8.53 220 2416 11 

Physical 

Education 

College 

Private 25 0 342 47 13.74 2583 725 28.07 8 103 14 

Public 5 0 63 18 28.57 654 120 18.35 10 131 13 

Total 30 0 405 65 16.05 3237 845 26.1 8 108 14 



Name of 

Institution 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teacher Enrolment 

TSR SPI TPI 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Higher 

Secondary 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 
(HSTTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0    

Public 5 0 151 25 16.56 1272 311 24.45 8 254 30 

Total 5 0 151 25 16.56 1272 311 24.45 8 254 30 

Madrasah 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0    

Public 1 0 15 2 13.33 2604 260 9.98 174 2604 15 

Total 1 0 15 2 13.33 2604 260 9.98 174 2604 15 

Total 

Private 115 0 1504 499 33.18 12002 4931 41.08 8 104 13 

Public 94 1 1450 370 25.52 21996 9832 44.7 15 234 15 

Total 209 1 2954 869 29.42 33998 14763 43.42 12 163 14 

 

 

B8. Number of University, Teacher and Student by Type and Gender 2022 

 

Type of 

University 

No. of 

University 

Number of Teacher Number of Student Indicator 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl TSR SPI TPI 

Private 109 15390 4937 32.08 310107 95017 30.64 20 2845 141 

Public 53 15236 4226 27.74 720379 291856 40.51 47 13592 287 

International 2 273 42 15.38 3834 1789 46.66 14 1917 137 

Total 164 30899 9205 29.79 1034320 388662 37.58 33 6307 188 

Source: UGC Report 2021 & UGC Website 

 

B9. Number of English medium School, Teacher and Student by level of Education 2022 

 

Type of School 
 No. of 

School 

Number of Students Number of Teachers Indicator 

Total Girl % Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
TSR SPI TPI 

O level School 30 7718 3247 42 1170 770 65.81 1:7 257 39 

A level School 92 3071 1304 42 395 300 75.95 1:8 205 26 

Junior School 15 60667 26034 43 8101 5253 64.84 1:7 659 88 

Total 137 71456 30585 43 9666 6323 65.41 1:7 522 71 

 

B10. Student with Special Needs 2022 

SL. 

No. 
Type of Disability 

School College Madrsah Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

1 Physical disability 5032 2082 3085 1511 537 223 8654 3816 

2 Visual impairment 933 402 1394 403 126 63 2453 868 

3 Hearing impairment 1059 262 228 117 251 129 1538 508 

4 Intellectual disability 1008 422 178 85 147 61 1333 568 

5 Cerebral pulse 22 9 20 9 1 0 43 18 

6 Speech impairment 846 414 364 169 126 79 1336 662 

7 Down Syndrome 415 32 479 303 2 2 896 337 



SL. 

No. 
Type of Disability 

School College Madrsah Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

8 
Hearing and eye sight 

impairment 
320 181 41 19 67 34 428 234 

9 
Multidimensional 

impairment 
66 29 69 40 11 5 146 74 

10 Autistic 751 259 502 248 64 36 1317 543 

11 Chronic psychiatric 183 57 207 102 9 1 399 160 

12 Others 37781 21289 24 7 4144 2243 41949 23539 

  Total 48416 25438 6480 2875 5485 2876 60381 31189 

 

B11.  Percentage of Girl Student by Level 2017-2022 

Level of Education 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Junior Secondary (Grade 6-8)  54.98 55.14 54.91 55.41 55.12 54.98 

Secondary (Grade 9-10)  51.82 51.65 51.68 53.57 53.28 53.01 

Secondary (Grade 6-10) 53.96 53.95 53.79 54.74 54.41 54.23 

Higher Secondary (Grade 11-12)  47.24 46.97 46.96 48.85 48.42 48.44 

Post-Secondary Non-Tertiary  17.56 17.71 17.97 18.23 19.05 18.97 

Tertiary (Degree Level)  42.00 41.39 43.23 43.80 45.06 45.70 

Tertiary (Masters Level)  36.35 36.07 36.70 40.78 39.18 39.00 

Tertiary (Post Graduate Degree)   39.16 37.77 30.08 29.91 

Tertiary {Others (Certificate/Diploma)}    50.65 27.53 40.74 

Tertiary (Degree+ Masters + Post Graduate + Others)  40.84 42.38 43.85 44.44 45.03 

 

 

B12. Distribution of Districts by Percentage of Girl student in School 2022 

% of Girls 

Student 
Name of District 

Number 

of 

District 

50 Barguna 

 
1 

52 
Barishal, Bhola, Jhalokati, Patuakhali, Pirojpur, Bandarban, Brahamanbaria, 

Chandpur, Chattogram 

 

9 

53 
Coxs Bazar, Cumilla, Feni, Khagrachhari, Lakshmipur, Noakhali, Rangamati, 

Dhaka, Faridpur, Gazipur 

 

10 

54 
Gopalganj, Kishoreganj, Madaripur, Manikganj, Munshiganj, Narayanganj, 

Narsingdi, Rajbari, Shariatpur,  Tangail, Bagerhat, Chuadanga 
12 

55 Jashore, Jhenaidah, Khulna, Kushtia, Magura, Meherpur 6 

56 
Norail, Satkhira, Jamalpur, Mymensingh, Netrakona, Sherpur, Bogura, 

Joypurhat, Naogaon, Natore, Nawabganj 
11 

57 Pabna, Rajshahi, Sirajganj, Dinajpur, Gaibandha, Kurigram 6 

58 Lalmonirhat, Nilphamari, Panchagarh 3 

59 Rangpur, Thakurgaon, Habiganj, Maulvibazar, Sunamganj 5 

60 Sylhet 1 

55 Bangladesh 64 

 



B13. Distribution of Districts by Percentage of Girl student in College 2022 

% of Girls 

Student 
Name of District 

Number of 

District 

40 Bandarban 1 

43 Naogaon 1 

44 Satkhira 1 

45 Bhola 1 

46 Gopalganj, Rangamati, Kurigram 3 

47 Jashore, Sirajganj, Jhenaidah, Bogura, Rajshahi, Tangail, Dhaka, Norail 8 

48 
Khagrachhari, Faridpur, Magura, Nawabganj, Gaibandha, Chuadanga, 

Gazipur 
7 

49 Khulna, Natore, Joypurhat, Noakhali, Patuakhali 5 

50 Lalmonirhat, Meherpur, Rajbari, Nilphamari, Thakurgaon, Barishal, Pabna 7 

51 Dinajpur, Rangpur, Narsingdi 3 

52 Pirojpur, Sherpur, Bagerhat, Panchagarh, Mymensingh, Jamalpur 6 

53 Chattogram, Barguna, Sylhet, Coxs Bazar, Kushtia, Narayanganj, Netrakona 7 

54 
Madaripur, Manikganj, Jhalokati, Cumilla, Lakshmipur, Sunamganj, 

Habiganj 
7 

55 Munshiganj, Maulvibazar 2 

56 Chandpur, Feni 2 

57 Kishoreganj 1 

59 Shariatpur 1 

61 Brahamanbaria 1 

  Bangladesh 64 

 
B14. Distribution of Districts by Percentage of Girl student in Madrasah 2022 

% of Girls 

Student 
Name of District 

Number 

of 

District 31 Dhaka 1 

44 Rajshahi 1 

45 Maulvibazar 1 

46 Panchagarh, Khulna 2 

47 Chattogram, Rangamati, Norail, Joypurhat 4 

48 Thakurgaon, Kushtia, Gazipur, Jhenaidah 4 

49 Lalmonirhat, Pirojpur, Naogaon, Chuadanga 4 

50 Sylhet, Rangpur, Bagerhat 3 

51 Gaibandha, Narayanganj, Habiganj, Natore, Dinajpur, Magura 6 

52 Barguna, Faridpur, Munshiganj, Nawabganj, Rajbari, Nilphamari, Barishal 7 

53 Narsingdi, Bogura, Satkhira, Tangail, Feni 5 

54 Jamalpur, Netrakona, Sunamganj, Sherpur 4 

55 Kurigram, Sirajganj 2 

56 Gopalganj, Brahamanbaria, Jashore, Manikganj, Patuakhali, Khagrachhari, 

Pabna  
7 

57 Chandpur 1 

59 Mymensingh, Madaripur 2 

60 Cumilla 1 

61 Kishoreganj 1 



% of Girls 

Student 
Name of District 

Number 

of 

District 62 Lakshmipur, Noakhali 2 

63 Bandarban 1 

64 Shariatpur 1 

67 Bhola 1 

69 Coxs Bazar 1 

54 Bangladesh 64 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



C: Participation Indicators, Internal Efficiency etc. 
 

C1. GER and NER in Primary Education, Secondary School, College, Madrasah, Vocational, 

Business Management and Technology, and Tertiary Education 2022 & 2021 

 

Type of Education 

2022 2021 

GER NER GER NER 

Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls 

*(a) Primary Education 110.48 103.16 118.46 97.56 97.52 97.81 105.72 105.32 106.14 97.42 97.39 97.44 

(b) Secondary Level 

(School, Madrasah, Voc.: 

Grade 6-10) 
76.10 69.10 83.20 73.76 67.60 80.02 75.52 66.40 83.15 70.25 63.29 79.09 

1. Secondary School 60.56 54.47 66.75 59.00 53.73 64.34 60.05 54.15 65.40 58.83 52.36 64.77 

2. 
Madrasah 

(Dakhil: VI-X) 13.46 11.86 15.09 12.79 11.23 14.38 
12.16 10.57 13.75 11.81 10.23 13.38 

3. Vocational (IX and X) 5.07 6.70 3.37 4.81 6.36 3.20 4.61 6.10 3.06 4.38 5.79 2.91 

(c) Higher Secondary Level 

(College, Madrasah and 

BMT: Grade 11-12) 

47.70 46.79 48.71 44.42 44.26 44.61 48.79 48.50 49.88 40.54 41.88 40.49 

1. College (11 and 12) 36.02 32.61 39.81 34.30 31.38 37.53 37.70 35.34 38.86 33.53 31.57 35.21 

2. Madrasah (11 and 12)) 3.91 3.67 4.18 2.74 2.89 2.58 3.55 3.28 3.87 2.89 2.91 2.76 

3 BMT 7.77 10.51 4.73 7.38 9.99 4.49 7.53 9.89 4.76 7.16 9.39 4.52 

(d) Diploma Level 2.48 3.83 0.99    2.49 3.75 1.03    

(e) Tertiary Level  18.66 20.07 17.19    20.19 22.14 18.20    

*APSC Report 2022, DPE 

 

 

C2. Dropout and Completion in Primary Education, Secondary School, College, Madrasah, Vocational, 

and Business Management and Technology 2022 & 2021 

 

Type of Education 

2022 2021 

Dropout Completion Dropout Completion 

Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls 

*(a) Primary Education 13.95 14.88 13.19 86.05 85.12 86.81 14.15 15.05 13.25 85.85 84.95 86.75 

(b) Secondary Level 

(School, Madrasah, Voc. 

:Grade 6-10) 

35.98 33.25 40.78 64.02 66.75 59.22 35.66 32.50 40.29 64.34 67.50 59.71 

1 Secondary School 36.97 34.16 39.98 63.03 65.84 60.02 35.07 33.59 36.44 64.93 66.41 63.56 

2 
Madrasah 
(Dakhil: VI-X) 

41.58 33.82 48.18 58.42 66.18 51.82 40.00 34.33 46.46 60.00 65.67 53.54 

3 Vocational (IX and X) 29.32 31.62 28.02 70.68 68.38 71.98 30.19 32.09 28.25 69.81 67.91 71.75 

(c) Higher Secondary 

Level (College, Madrasah 

and BMT: Grade 11-12) 

22.72 21.59 22.60 77.28 78.41 77.40 21.14 20.74 21.56 78.86 79.26 78.44 

5 College (11 and 12) 20.14 20.53 20.48 79.86 79.47 79.52 19.36 19.16 20.36 80.64 80.84 79.64 

6 Madrasah (11 and 12)) 23.30 22.66 28.75 76.7 77.34 71.25 22.46 18.96 27.24 77.54 81.04 72.76 

7 BMT 44.57 46.01 44.64 55.43 53.99 55.36 44.84 46.03 44.66 55.16 53.97 55.34 

(d) Diploma Level 7.68 7.57 7.80 92.32 92.43 92.20 7.82 7.63 8.01 92.18 92.37 91.99 

*APSC Report 2022, DPE 

 

 



C3. Survival Rate and Coefficient of Internal Efficiency in Primary Education, Secondary School, 

College, Madrasah, Vocational, and Business Management and Technology 2022 & 2021 

Type of Education 

2022 2021 

Survival Rate Coefficient of Internal Efficiency Survival Rate 
Coefficient of Internal 

Efficiency 

Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total Boys Girls 

*(a) Primary 

Education 
86.25 85.90 87.80 87.36 87.40 88.00 86.20 85.25 87.10 85.35 84.20 86.50 

(b) Secondary Level 

(School, Madrasah, 

Voc.: Grade 6-10) 

72.93 71.03 73.89 79.01 79.83 81.07 72.56 70.88 73.14 78.40 79.54 80.02 

1. 
Secondary 

School 
73.59 73.82 74.33 70.96 71.99 70.58 73.44 73.32 74.02 70.50 71.90 70.10 

2. 
Madrasah 

(Dakhil: VI-X) 
80.02 79.33 80.11 70.57 70.53 70.98 79.86 78.42 79.54 70.18 70.23 70.12 

3. 
Vocational 

(IX and X) 
71.19 70.87 71.77 66.47 61.87 66.23 70.24 70.02 70.78 65.12 60.74 65.46 

(b) Higher Secondary 

Level (College, 

Madrasah and HSC-

Voc./ BMT: Grade 11-

12) 

79.23 84.57 75.76 77.27 78.48 75.03 78.86 84.32 75.44 76.52 77.28 74.86 

1. 
College 

(11 and 12) 
81.01 83.11 78.96 76.28 75.89 77.01 80.64 82.84 78.64 75.88 75.73 76.28 

2. 
Madrasah 

(11 and 12) 
78.27 75.85 81.31 67.41 65.84 68.07 77.78 75.39 80.38 66.72 65.02 67.34 

3. HSC-Voc./ BMT 76.09 75.51 78.03 76.49 75.23 79.15 75.88 75.12 77.22 75.92 74.66 78.02 

Diploma Level 67.89 59.04 64.99 62.27 68.66 67.05 66.74 58.78 64.92 62.12 68.26 66.20 

*APSC Report 2022, DPE 

 

 

C4.  Year wise Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER), Net Enrolment Rate (NER) and Cycle Dropout Rate in 

Primary Education 2005-2022 

 

Year 
GER (%) NER (%) 

Dropout Rate (%) 
Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total 

2005 91.2 96.2 93.7 84.6 90.1 87.2 47.2 

2006 92.9 103.0 97.7 87.6 94.5 90.9 50.5 

2007 93.4 104.6 98.8 87.8 94.7 91.1 50.5 

2008 92.8 102.9 97.6 87.9 90.4 90.8 49.3 

2009 100.1 107.1 103.5 89.1 99.1 93.9 45.1 

2010 103.2 112.4 107.7 92.2 97.6 94.8 39.8 

2011 97.5 105.6 101.5 92.7 97.3 94.9 29.7 

2012 101.3 107.6 104.4 95.4 98.1 96.7 26.2 

2013 106.8 110.5 108.6 96.2 98.4 97.3 21.4 

2014 104.6 112.3 108.4 96.6 98.8 97.7 20.9 

2015 105.0 113.4 109.2 97.1 98.8 97.7 20.4 

2016 109.3 115.0 112.1 97.01 98.8 97.96 19.2 

2017 108.1 115.4 111.7 97.66 98.29 97.97 18.85 

2018 110.32 118.30 114.23 97.55 98.16 97.85 18.60 

2019 104.49 114.93 109.60 97.65 98.01 97.74 17.90 

2020 100.10 108.90 104.90 97.37 98.25 97.81 17.20 

2021 105.32 106.14 105.72 97.39 97.44 97.42 14.15 

2022 103.16 118.46 110.48 97.52 97.81 97.56 13.95 

 Source- DPE (APSC 2022) 

 



C5. Dropout and Completion Rate, GER and NER in Secondary level 2008-2022 

Year 
GER NER Dropout Rate (%) Completion Rate (%) 

Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls 

2008 49.81 44.32 55.88 45.09 39.88 50.83 61.38 56.61 65.69 38.62 43.39 34.31 

2009 53.94 49.52 58.80 49.13 44.79 54.01 55.31 42.15 64.93 44.69 57.85 35.07 

2010 55.81 49.59 62.62 49.53 44.45 55.09 55.26 57.29 53.57 44.74 42.71 46.43 

2011 61.89 57.04 66.91 56.50 51.94 59.94 53.28 46.73 56.43 46.72 53.27 43.57 

2012 64.05 57.37 71.31 57.37 51.64 63.58 44.65 34.9 52.36 55.35 65.1 47.64 

2013 65.58 59.63 71.86 58.97 54.05 64.16 43.18 34.18 48.89 56.82 65.82 51.11 

2014 69.23 62.94 75.88 62.25 57.04 67.74 41.59 34.52 47.67 58.41 65.48 52.33 

2015 72.78 67.75 77.84 67.00 62.16 71.85 40.29 33.72 45.92 59.71 66.28 54.08 

2016 74.23 67.11 81.74 67.84 63.85 73.10 38.30 33.88 42.19 61.70 66.12 57.81 

2017 74.64 68.60 81.90 68.78 63.59 74.38 37.81 33.43 41.52 62.19 66.57 58.48 

2018 75.32 69.56 82.50 69.38 64.47 74.68 37.62 36.01 40.19 62.38 63.99 59.81 

2019 75.62 67.83 83.36 67.30 60.11 74.47 36.73 35.52 37.67 63.27 64.48 62.33 

2020 76.38 67.13 85.19 71.89 62.89 80.62 35.76 36.80 34.86 64.24 63.20 65.14 

2021 75.52 66.40 83.15 70.25 63.29 79.09 35.66 32.50 40.29 64.34 67.50 59.71 

2022 76.10 69.10 83.20 73.76 67.60 80.02 35.98 33.25 40.78 64.02 66.75 59.22 

 

C6. Student Participation, Completion and Dropout rate in Higher Secondary Level 2009-2022 

Year 
GER NER Dropout rate Completion rate 

Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls Both Boys Girls 

2009 25.72 25.48 25.96 17.34 16.88 17.81 42.11 42.23 42.48 57.89 57.77 57.52 

2010 27.13 26.83 27.48 19.22 18.7 19.6 37.36 36.67 37.88 62.64 63.33 62.12 

2011 28.53 28.18 29.01 21.09 20.52 21.4 34.13 33.5 34.8 65.87 66.5 65.2 

2012 31.35 30.88 32.05 24.84 24.16 24.98 21.8 20.31 23.29 78.2 79.69 76.71 

2013 34.16 33.58 36.05 25.6 23.8 28.4 22.18 21.28 23.16 77.82 78.72 76.84 

2014 36.97 34.29 37.05 26.35 24.44 27.82 21.37 25.32 17.05 78.63 74.68 82.95 

2015 38.99 42.12 35.86 28.25 30.25 26.24 20.70 16.83 24.6 79.3 83.17 75.4 

2016 39.77 41.44 38.01 36.51 36.76 36.25 20.08 16.55 23.83 79.92 83.45 76.17 

2017 40.50 42.79 38.13 37.24 38.11 36.37 19.89 16.44 22.99 80.11 83.56 77.01 

2018 43.80 45.35 42.16 35.43 36.88 33.9 19.63 18.02 21.21 80.37 81.98 78.79 

2019 47.32 48.68 45.87 35.81 31.72 36.99 18.55 17.28 19.66 81.45 82.72 80.34 

2020 48.39 49.19 47.54 36.40 36.53 36.97 21.16 20.57 22.02 78.84 79.43 77.98 

2021 48.79 48.50 49.88 40.54 41.88 40.49 21.14 20.74 21.56 78.86 79.26 78.44 

2022 47.70 46.79 48.71 44.42 44.26 44.61 22.72 21.59 22.60 77.28 78.41 77.40 

 

C7. Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) by Gender in Diploma Level Education 2017-2022 

Year 
Diploma Education 

Both Boys Girls 

2017 2.13 3.41 0.77 

2018 2.39 3.83 0.88 

2019 2.41 3.85 0.90 

2020 2.85 4.25 1.60 

2021 2.49 3.75 1.03 

2022 2.48 3.83 0.99 

 



C8. Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) by Gender in Tertiary Level Education 2015-2022 

Year 
Tertiary Education 

Both Boys Girls 

2015 15.03 17.83 12.11 

2016 15.67 19.02 12.32 

2017 15.84 19.13 12.87 

2018 16.88 19.59 14.06 

2019 19.01 21.73 16.18 

2020 20.07 22.11 17.94 

2021 20.19 22.14 18.20 

2022 18.66 20.07 17.19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



D: Quality Indicators 

D1. Quality Indicators in Secondary Schools 2011-2022 

Quality Indicators 
Year 

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Teacher Student Ratio 1:30 1:36 1:37 1:39 1:41 1:42 1:42 1:45 1:42 1:41 1:38 1:36 

% of Trained 

Teachers in schools 

(Both) 

75.36 72.7 73.8 62.32 67.88 70.66 63.99 66.86 67.00 66.40 67.52 67.91 

% of Trained teacher 

in schools (Female) 
77.43 73.8 73.9 60.24 65.16 67.78 61.09 64.36 65.68 59.20 66.65 67.02 

% of schools having 

separate Toilet 

Facilities for Girls 

96.00 93.83 93.26 94.35 95.16 95.50 95.52 95.59 95.67 95.93 96.35 
97.33 

% of schools with 

Computer facilities 
65.06 70.3 78.77 80.35 82.21 84.94 86.65 87.24 87.32 87.34 87.36 88.30 

% of schools with 

Internet Connection 
29.73 45.7 63.37 69.11 72.98 76.65 79.99 80.80 80.83 82.50 82.65 83.12 

% of school with 

electricity connection 
75.98 77.0 81.38 83.17 85.38 87.98 89.26 92.03 92.11 98.34 98.42 

98.45 

% of school having 

safe drinking water 
87.00 94.51 95.93 96.57 96.51 97.32 97.02 97.41 97.42 97.66 97.85 98.01 

% of school having 

multimedia facility 
- 10.10 57.92 66.22 71.90 76.01 77.26 78.63 78.84 78.97 77.58 78.39 

% of School having 

solar system 
- - 7.71 7.52 18.68 27.55 35.50 40.77 40.88 41.47 41.89 41.91 

*Minimum BEd , BPEd, MEd, BAgEd and Dip in Education 

 

D2. Quality Indicators in College 2011-2022 

Quality Indicators 
Year 

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Teacher Student Ratio 1:30 1:32 1:33 1:33 1:33 1:32 1:32 1:35 1:34 1:36 1:35 1:34 

% of Trained Teachers 

in College (Both) 
            

% of Trained teacher 

in College (Female) 
            

% of College having 

separate Toilet 

Facilities for Girls 

   97.54 97.71 98.15 93.60 93.39 88.93 94.59 96.15 97.54 

% of College with 

Computer facilities 
79.80 80.36 81.51 82.12 82.59 83.40 83.92 84.71 84.64 85.89 87.90 88.25 

% of College with 

Internet/Modem 

Connection 

66.99 77.05 87.75 90.39 92.58 91.55 91.56 93.95 84.57 90.25 91.14 91.47 

% of College with 

electricity connection 
91.85 92.39 95.41 96.00 96.57 97.12 95.11 97.91 97.08 99.77 99.96 99.96 

% of College having 

safe drinking water 
   97.49 97.74 98.25 93.74 94.13 94.66 95.00 96.51 98.19 

% of College having 

multimedia facility 
8.46 19.28 65.25 74.00 80.82 83.32 94.05 87.05 87.59 87.76 89.64 90.37 

% of College having 

solar system 
2.01 5.37 7.63 7.88 19.13 25.41 25.41 37.71 36.63 39.09 40.11 41.18 

 

 

 

 



D3: Quality Indicators in Madrasah 2011-2022 

Quality Indicators 
Year 

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

Teacher Student Ratio 1:21 1:21 1:21 1:21 1:21 1:22 1:22 1:23 1:22 1:23 1:19 1:23 

% of Trained 

Teachers in Madrasah 

(Both) 

24.48 21.59 21.19 19.57 21.86 23.23 21.49 22.86 23.12 22.75 26.63 26.86 

% of Trained teacher 

in Madrasah (Female) 
37.66 33.28 16.81 28.85 30.99 33.01 30.91 32.07 31.10 27.89 29.70 30.01 

% of Madrasah 

having separate Toilet 

Facilities for Girls 

  93.92 94.88 95.69 96.35 96.54 96.44 96.95 97.83 97.88 97.58 

% of Madrasah with 

Computer facilities 
49.58 54.57 64.94 66.74 72.63 75.03 82.45 82.74 82.95 83.04 83.41 83.53 

% of Madrasah with 

Internet Connection 
12.87 22.12 39.91 47.35 57.95 62.65 74.41 74.97 75.05 75.16 75.49 75.56 

% of Madrasah with 

electricity connection 
70.51 71.24 74.89 77.33 81.21 84.37 92.51 93.03 93.43 98.38 98.44 98.44 

% of Madrasah 

having safe drinking 

water 

  95.02 95.90 96.31 96.79 97.00 97.00 97.16 98.37 98.38 98.44 

% of Madrasah 

having multimedia 

facility 

1.48  37.01 47.35 58.53 63.17 69.65 66.53 66.79 66.84 67.61 68.51 

% of Madrasah 

having solar system 
8.94 9.73 8.23 7.69 16.51 24.21 35.79 38.63 38.91 39.46 51.35 39.93 

 

D4. Gender Parity Index in Post-Primary Education 2022 

Sl. 

No. 
Level of Education 

Gender Parity Index (Girls to Boys) 

(Parity exists when; 0.97<=PI<=1.03) 
Comments 

1. Secondary level (6-10) 1.18 Disparity against boys 

2. Higher secondary level (11-12) 0.94 Disparity against girls 

3. Post-secondary non-tertiary 0.23 Disparity against girls 

4. Tertiary 0.82 Disparity against girls 

 

D5. Transition Rate from Primary to Secondary Level of Education 2011-2021 

Year % Entered into secondary level  

2011 95.05 

2012 95.09 

2013 95.15 

2014 95.61 

2015 95.36 

2016 95.40 

2017 96.16 

2018 96.32 

2019 96.53 

2020 96.22 

2021 93.53 
 

 



E: Comparison of Education Statistics of E9 and South & West Asian Countries 

 

E1.  Pre-primary and Primary Education of E-9 countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 Countries 
South and West 

Asian Countries 
Year 

Students in pre-primary education Students in primary education GER in total primary Gender 

Parity 

Index 

(GPI) 

Remark(0.97 

≤  Parity ≤ 

1.03) 

NER in 

total 

Primary 

School life 

expectancy 

(primary 

in years) 
Total female 

% 

female 
Total Female 

% 

female 
Total female 

1 
Brazil     2020 5177806 2529828 48.86 15366611 7400158 48.16 105.50 102.88 0.95 

Disparity 

against boys 
95.48 5.24 

2 China     2021 48187254 22722652 47.15 107730038 50257889 46.65 104.12 104.60 1.01 Parity  6.25 

3 Egypt     2019 1480421 717683 48.48 13265036 6459279 48.69 106.41 106.85 1.01 Parity 99.27 6.40 

4 
Indonesia     2018 5909251 2736317 46.31 29425748 14056824 47.77 106.41 104.59 0.97 Parity 94.38 6.38 

5 
Mexico     2020 4743740 2348290 

49.50 

 
13902903 6826118 49.10 103.69 104.19 1.01 Parity 99.22 6.22  

 

6 Nigeria     2018 1391030 651933 46.87 27889387 13495735 48.39 87.45 86.46 0.98 Parity  5.25 

7 Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 
2020 3947852 1983892 50.25 17603839 9007559 51.17 119.56 124.99 1.09 

Disparity 

against girls 
 5.97 

2021 3136005 1576830 50.28 16964967 8381644 49.41 115.95 117.05 1.02 Parity   

8 
Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2019 8724828 3919752 44.93 23587997 10624798 45.04 95.48 89.24 0.88 

Disparity 

against boys 
 4.87 

9 India 3 India 2021 35681110 1717073 4.81 122027751 58494577 47.94 102.05 102.90 1.02 Parity 97.43  

  

4 Bhutan 2021 12785 6263 48.99 79834 40032 50.14 105.72 107.72 1.04 
Disparity 

against girls 
97.48  

 

7.37 

5 Afghanistan 2019    6777785 2651994 39.13 106.70 85.38 1.04 
Disparity 

against girls 
 6.42 

6 Maldives 2020 17040 8379 49.17 51180 24591 48.05 100.84 100.64 1.00 Parity 99.91  
 

 

7 Nepal 2022 1010195 466314 46.16 3485293 1661568 47.67 127.36 122.25 0.92 
Disparity 

against boys 
97.64  

8 SriLanka 2020 336883 172734 51.27 1694722 836402 49.35 100.30  
 

100.34 1.00 Parity  5.02 

9 Iran  2020 1024751 505053 49.29 8670052 4344763 50.11 109.70 113.01 1.06 
Disparity 

against girls 
99.86 6.58 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  

 

 

 



E2: Secondary education (Grade 6-12) of E-9 countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 

Country 

South and West 

Asian Countries 
Year 

Students in secondary education 
Students in secondary TVE 

education GER in 

total 

secondar

y 

GER in 

total 

secondar

y 

(female) 

Gender 

Parity 

Index 

(GPI) 

Remark 

(0.97 ≤  

Parity ≤ 

1.03) 

NER in 

lower 

secondar

y 

NER in 

lower 

seconda

ry 

(female) 

NER in 

upper 

secondar

y 

NER in 

upper 

secondar

y 

(female) 

School life 

expectanc

y (primary 

and 

secondary 

in years) 

Total female 
% of 

female 
Total female 

% of 

femal

e 

1 
Brazil     2020 22162341 11043056 49.83 936547 534575 57.08 104.13 106.52 1.05 

Disparity 

against 

girls 

96.57 97.68 86.65 86.77 12.44 

2 
China     2021 90919187 42379200 46.61 967742 473275 48.91    

 
     

3 Egypt     2019 9413798 4547329 48.30    89.48 89.04 0.99  
 

Parity 97.61 98.40  
 

76.59 75.87 11.76 

4 Indonesia     2018 24893570 12240783 49.17    88.91 90.04 1.03 Parity 83.66 86.47 77.47 77.81 11.72 

5 
Mexico     2020 13709381 7059918 51.50    101.84 106.85 1.10 

Disparity 

against 

girls 

92.18 93.57 71.67 74.26 12.41  
 

6 
Nigeria     2018 11374084 5441449 47.84    43.51 42.41 0.95 

Disparity 

against 

boys 

    7.86 

7 

 

Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 
2020 15954852 8543977 53.55 314707 57373 18.23 74.36 81.49 1.17 

Disparity 

against 

girls 

  62.62 66.10 11.19 

2021 16022928 8950026 55.86 331779 63208 19.05 75.49 86.27 1.24 
Disparity 

against 

girls 

89.78  63.55 73.04  

8 
Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2019 14189390 6314662 44.50 15826 6709 42.39 44.87 41.59 0.87  

 

Disparity 

against 

boys 

    8.04 

9 India 3 India 2021 138364334 64390421 46.54 763416 239387 31.36 77.98  
 

76.71 0.97 Parity 86.07 87.54 59.32 59.59  

  

4 Bhutan 2020 
76221  

(2018) 

39646 

(2018) 

52.01 

(2018) 
555 161 

29.01 

 
   

 
     

5 Afghanistan 2018 3063889 1076149 35.12 102275 35669 
34.88 

 
55.43 40.00 0.57 

Disparity 

against 

boys 

    9.58 

6 Maldives 2019 21293 10300 48.37    81.33 78.40 0.93 
Disparity 

against 

boys 

91.38 85.20 49.96 55.52 10.93 

7 Nepal 2022 3512976 1738168 49.48    85.53 84.98 0.99 
Parity 

93.47 90.75 77.50 76.47  

8 SriLanka 2020 
2727965 

(2018) 

1394401 

(2018) 

51.12 

(2018) 
18458 8865 48.03    

 
     

9 Iran  2020 6122264 2969840 48.51    89.38 88.89 0.99 
Parity 

98.25 97.22 82.73 82.48 11.93 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  

 

 

 



E3: Tertiary Education of E-9 Countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 Countries 
South and West 

Asian Countries 
Year 

Students in Tertiary Education GER in 

total 

Primary to 

Tertiary 

Education 

GER in 

total 

Primary to 

Tertiary 

Education 

(Female) 

Gender 

Parity 

Index 

Primary to 

Tertiary 

(GPI) 

Remark 

(0.97 ≤  

Parity ≤ 

1.03) 

NER in 

total 

Tertiary 

School life 

expectancy 

(Primary to 

Tertiary  in 

years) 

School life 

expectancy 

(Tertiary  in 

years) 
Total female 

% 

female 

1 Brazil   2020 8986592 5188200 57.73 
90.70 94.41 1.08 Disparity 

against girls 
na 

15.13 2.41 

2 China   2021 53823026 27279986 50.68 88.16  
 

90.14 1.04  
 

Disparity 

against girls 
na 

 3.15  
 

3 Egypt   2018 3252118 1624926 49.97 81.68 81.72 1.00 Parity na 13.61 1.95 

4 Indonesia   2018 8037218 4213779 52.43 
80.16 80.63  

 

1.01  
 

Parity na 13.61  
 

1.89  
 

5 Mexico   2020 4931200 2541723 51.54 
85.92  

 

88.26 1.05 Disparity 

against girls 
na 

14.72 2.31 

6 Nigeria       
   

 na 
  

7 Bangladesh 1 
Bangladesh 2020 3522421 1500997 42.61 

72.46 75.66 1.09 Disparity 

against girls 
na 

12.44 1.15 

Bangladesh         na   

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2019 2584335 1234902 47.78 
52.12  

 

48.77 0.88 Disparity 

against boys 
na 

8.66 0.61 

9 India 3 India 2021 38874007 19027938 48.95 
   

 na 
 1.57 

 

4 Bhutan 2020 12248 5963 48.69     na  0.82 

5 Afghanistan 2020 430980 115568 26.82 
   

 na 
 0.53 

6 Maldives 2019 14293 9378 65.61 
71.74  

 

84.94 1.38 Disparity 

against girls 
na 

12.64 1.71 

7 Nepal 2021 466828 247370 52.99 74.00 73.77 0.99 Parity na  0.72 

8 SriLanka 2020 337740 208947 61.87     na  1.08 

9 Iran 2020 3182989 1544243 48.52 88.90  
 

89.61 1.02 Parity na 14.62 2.68 

     Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available; *na=Not available. 

 

   

  

 



E4. Teacher by level of Education of E-9 countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 Country 
South and West 

Asian Countries 
Year 

Teacher by level of Education 

Pre-primary Primary Secondary Tertiary 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

1 Brazil   2020 318619 300978 774646 681786 1358 341 840557 439269 203233 

2 China   2021 3112038 3032961 6683229 4773706 6839233  
 

3936502  
 

- - 

3 Egypt   2019 59630           59340 530666 330573 594045 286278 123297 
(2018) 

59088 
(2018) 

4 Indonesia   2020 465940 

(2018) 

446144 

(2018) 

1580207            

(2019) 

1187399 

(2019) 

1313200 - 294820 

(2018) 

127524 

(2018) 

5 Mexico   2020 236437 225953 572961 397913 856724 442862 386881 - 

6 Nigeria   2019 - - 1001336 526911 776048           

(2018) 

355510    

(2018) 

- - 

7 Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 2020 - - 715547 441451 464704 118186 95630 27020 

2021 - - 359095 

 

231286 483535 

 
 

125266 - - 

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2019 - - 492753 274553 654895 

(2018) 

396110 

(2018) 

121881 - 

9 India 3 India 2021 2997406 2801032 4648082 2580683 6632380 3106911 1554673 666210 

 

4 Bhutan 2021 947              

(2020) 

885      

(2020) 

2787 

 

1146 7048 

(2018) 

2985 

(2018) 

766       

(2020) 

232 

(2020) 

5 Afghanistan 2020 - - 135751 

(2019) 

49084 

(2019) 

92139 

(2018) 

32829 

(2018) 

18920 2588 

6 Maldives 2019 1408 1386  
 

5084 3855 3932 2285 831 

(2017) 

- 

7 Nepal 2022 45945 44270 153457 79647 175161           

(2021) 

49419     

(2021) 
9677  

(2020) 

- 

8 Sri Lanka 2020 37614           37592 77927 68773 153655 110460 12630 6606 

9 Iran 2020 - - 286476 

(2017) 

193158 

(2017) 

299031 

(2017) 

159986 

(2017) 

230289 78291 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  

 

 

 

 



E5: Public Expenditure on Education by Nature of Spending of E-9 Countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 Country 
South and West Asian 

Countries 

Total public expenditure 

Year as a % of GDP as a % of government expenditure year 

 

Government expenditure on Education 

(US$ Millions) 

1 Brazil   2017 6.32 16.51236 2019 111713.02 

2 China        

3 Egypt        

4 Indonesia   2015 3.58 20.5033   

5 Mexico   2017 4.52 17.57673 2018 52003.98 

6 Nigeria        

7 Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 2016 1.54 11.41942 2016 3399.91 

2019 1.33 9.27375 2019 3634.64 

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2017 2.9 14.54478 2019 7887.95 

9 India 3 India    2020 128432.82 

 

4 Bhutan 2018 6.85 22.76646 2018 167.87 

5 Afghanistan 2017 4.06 15.66138 2017 814.50 

6 Maldives 2016 4.1 11.28151 2016 161.46 

7 Nepal 2018 5.1 14.10187 2018 1284.73 

8 Sri Lanka 2018 2.12 11.33089 2018 1878.36 

9 Iran 2018 3.96 21.14568 2020 9277.28 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



E6. Socio-economic Status of E-9 Countries and South & West Asian Countries 

E-9 Country 
South and West 

Asian Countries 
Year 

Population  

(in thousands)  

Literacy (15+) Year 

Per capita 

income (US 

Dollar) 

Year 
Life Expectancy 

(At birth) 
Year 

GDP growth 

(% annual) 

1 Brazil     2020 212559 na 2021 7519 2020 76 2021 4.6 

2 China     2022 1448471 na 2021 12556 2020 77 2021 8.1 

3 Egypt     2022 106157 na 2021 3876 2020 72 2021 3.3 

4 Indonesia     2022 279135 na 2021 4292 2020 72 2021 3.7 

5 Mexico     2022 131563 na 2021 9926 2020 75 2021 4.8 

6 Nigeria     2022 216747 na 2021 2085 2020 55 2021 3.6 

7 Bangladesh 1 Bangladesh 2021 166303 na 2020 2270 2019 73 2020 3.4 

2022 167886 na 2021 2530 2020 73 2021 6.9 

8 Pakistan 2 Pakistan 2022 229489 na 2021 1538 2020 67 2021 6 

9 India 3 India 2022 1406632 na 2021 2277 2020 70 2021 8.9 

  

4 Bhutan 2022 788 na 2020 3001 2020 72 2020 -10.1 

5 Afghanistan 2022 40754 na 2020 517 2020 65 2020 -2.4 

6 Maldives 2022 541 na 2021 8995 2020 79 2021 31 

7 Nepal 2022 30226 na 2021 1223 2020 71 2021 4.2 

8 Sri Lanka 2022 21576 na 2021 3815 2020 77 2021 3.7 

9 Iran  2022 86023 na 2020 2757 2020 77 2020 1.8 

Source: UNESCO Institute for Statistics, most recent year available  

 

 

 



F: SDG Indicator 

 

Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs): 

 

Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) are the universal commitment of the member states of United 

Nations. To ensure peace and prosperities for the people of the planet by establishing partnership of all, 

the 17 Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs) were designed to eradicate poverty and hunger by 

ensuring protection of natural resources and climate for the future generation.  Now the present context 

of the world every country is surviving to achieve SDGs. Bangladesh is also committed to achieve 

SDGs by inspiring its wonderful success in Millennium Development Goals  

 

Education is the very much influential target of SDGs which is also the key instrument of development. 

To ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities 

for all, Goal 4 has been adopted aiming to attain 10 Global Targets. There are 12 Global Indicators as 

well as 31 Thematic Indicators for the monitoring of quality education. Bangladesh has made 

remarkable progress in improving access to education at all levels. It also gradually moving forward to 

achieve the Sustainable Development Goal 4.      

 

 



Goal: Ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities for all 

 

Indicator: 4.3.1 Participation rate of youth and adults in formal and non-formal education and training in the previous 12 months, by sex 

 

Year 

Comments/Remarks 
Baseline 

Data 

2015 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

(a)  Secondary:  
Partially Available 

* Data provided for 

the formal 

education 

* Includes tech- voc 

and madrasah 

*Secondary is 6-10 

grades and Higher 

Secondary is 11-12 

grades 

 

Both: 72.78 Both: 74.23 Both: 74.64 Both: 75.32 Both: 75.62 Both: 76.38  Both: 75.52 Both: 76.10  

Girls: 77.84 Girls: 81.74 Girls: 81.90 Girls: 82.50 Girls: 83.36 Girls: 85.19  Girls: 83.15 Girls: 83.20   

Boys:67.75 Boys:67.11 Boys: 68.60 Boys: 69.56 Boys: 67.83 Boys: 67.13  Boys: 66.40  Boys: 69.10   

(b) Higher Secondary:  

Both:  38.99 Both:  39.77 Both:  40.50 Both:  43.80 Both: 47.32 Both: 48.39  Both: 48.79 Both: 47.70  

Girls: 35.86 Girls: 38.01 Girls: 38.13 Girls: 42.16 Girls: 45.87 Girls: 47.54  Girls: 49.88  Girls: 48.71   

Boys: 42.12 Boys: 41.44 Boys: 42.79 Boys: 45.35 Boys: 48.68 Boys: 49.19  Boys: 48.50  Boys: 46.79    

(c) Tertiary:  

Both: 15.03 Both: 15.67 Both: 15.84 Both: 16.88 Both: 19.01 Both: 20.07  Both: 20.19  Both: 18.66  

Girls:12.11 Girls:12.32 Girls: 12.87 Girls: 14.06 Girls: 16.18 Girls: 17.94  Girls: 18.20  Girls: 17.19   

Boys:17.83 Boys:19.02 Boys: 19.13 Boys: 19.59 Boys: 21.73 Boys: 22.11  Boys: 22.14  Boys: 20.07   

 

 



Goal: Ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities for all 

 

Indicator: 4.5.1 Parity indices (female/male, rural/urban, bottom/top wealth quintiles and others such as disability status, indigenous peoples and conflict-

affected, as data become available) for all education indicators on this list that can be disaggregated 

 

Year 
Comments/ 

Remarks 
Baseline Data 

2015 
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

(a)  Secondary Student: GPI  

Partially Available 

* Data provided for 

the formal 

education 

* Includes tech- voc 

and madrasah 

*Secondary is 6-10 

grades and Higher 

Secondary is 11-12 

grades 

National: 1.15  National:1.18 National:  1.16 National:1.19 National: 1.17 National: 1.22 National: 1.21 National:1.21  

Rural: 1.19 Rural:  1.21 Rural:   Rural:  1.23 Rural: 1.18 Rural: 1.23  Rural: 1.21  Rural:1.21  

Urban:  1.09 Urban-:  1.11 Urban-:   Urban-:  1.09 Urban: 1.14 Urban: 1.19  Urban: 1.19  Urban:1.21  

(b)  Higher Secondary Student: GPI  

National:  0.85 National:0.98 National:  0.91 National:0.93 National: 0.94 National: 1.02   National: 1.01   National:1.01    

Rural: 0.86 Rural: 1.00 Rural: 0.95 Rural: 0.95 Rural: 0.97 Rural: 1.00 Rural: 0.98 Rural:0.96  

Urban: 0.84 Urban: 0.96 Urban: 0.88 Urban: 0.90 Urban: 0.93 Urban: 1.03  Urban: 1.03  Urban:1.03   

(c) Tertiary Student: GPI  

National:  0.65 National:0.67 National:  0.71 National:0.70 National: 0.74 National: 0.75   National: 0.80   National: 0.82 

(d) Technical Student Both: GPI    

0.38  0.39 0.38 0.38 0.34 0.37 0.37 0.37 

(e) Disability Student (6-10): GPI  

0.61 0.62 0.65  0.68 0.53 0.64 0.83 1.39 

(f) Teacher Secondary (6-12): GPI  

0.26 0.27  0.28  0.29 0.30 0.35 0.30 0.30 

(g) Teacher Tertiary: GPI 

0.21 0.23 0.26 0.30 0.31 0.39 0.39 0.39 

 



Goal: Ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities for all 
 

Indicator: 4.a.1 Proportion of schools with access to: (a) electricity; (b) the Internet for pedagogical purposes; (c) computers for pedagogical purposes; d) 

adapted infrastructure and materials for students with disabilities; (e) basic drinking water; (f) single-sex basic sanitation facilities; and (g) basic handwashing 

facilities (as per the WASH indicator definitions) 

 

Year 

Comments/ Remarks Baseline Data 
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

2015 

a) Electricity 

Partially (Includes 

School, College, 

Madrasah, TVET & 

Voc. independent & 

English Medium) 

                    86.03     88.82            89.93            90.11          93.25  95.96 98.39 98.51 

b) Internet for pedagogical purposes 

  26.49          29.24              34.56  35.21                37.64  47.50 52.21 53.32 

c) Computer for pedagogical purposes 

82.00      84.00             85.88  86.23              76.72  76.85 76.87 77.76 

d) Ramp 

          14.00      16.16               17.38   18.03       18.48  18.76 18.76 19.04 

e) Basic drinking water 

           96.61  97.05 97.07 97.48 97.48 97.69 

 f) Single-sex basic sanitation facilities 

   95.55 95.88 95.93 96.59 96.62 97.34 

g) Basic hand washing facilities 

   19.68 20.25 28.66 54.90 88.08 91.03 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Goal: Ensure inclusive and equitable quality education and promote lifelong learning opportunities for all 
Indicator: 4.c.1 Proportion of teachers in: (a) pre-primary education; (b) primary education; (c) lower secondary education; and (d) upper secondary education 

who have received at least the minimum organized teacher training (e.g. pedagogical training) pre-service or in-service required for teaching at the relevant 

level in a given country, by sex 

 

Year 

Comments/ Remarks Baseline Data 

2015 
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 

(c) Lower Secondary: Readily Available 

* Lower Secondary 6-

8 grades 

** Upper Secondary 

9-12 grades 

* Includes school, 

madrasah, colleges, 

Tec & Voc. and 

English Medium) 

59.73 61.68 Total: 68.68 Total: 61.56 Total: 62.01 Total: 62.17 Total: 62.71 Total: 62.76 

    Male: 69.90 Male: 60.93 Male: 60.65 Male: 61.55 Male: 62.19 Male: 62.28 

    Female: 67.61 Female: 63.24 Female: 63.78 Female: 63.80 Female: 64.14 Female: 64.22 

(d) Upper Secondary: 

44.10 48.54 Total: 58.54 Total: 58.95 Total: 59.01 Total: 61.33 Total: 61.93 Total: 61.95 

    Male: 55.79 Male: 56.12 Male: 56.90 Male: 57.48 Male: 58.05 Male: 58.18 

    Female: 71.54 Female: 72.00 Female: 72.56 Female: 72.69 Female: 73.43 Female: 73.52 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



 

 

Executive Summary  

 

 

Introduction: 

The education system of Bangladesh is comprised of mix of heterogeneous providers. A 

variety of schools operate within the country; government run schools, privately run schools 

and madrasah, English medium schools (British Curriculum), schools run by NGOs and 

kindergarten schools. Primary education spans grade 1-5; Junior secondary grades 6-8, 

secondary grade 9-10, higher secondary grade 11-12 and tertiary education grades 13 and 

above. It is noted that the government is going to implement primary education comprising 

from grade I-VIII.  

 

Bangladesh has a centralized Education system administered by the Ministry of Education 

(MOE) with two divisions viz, Secondary and Higher Education Division (SHED) & Technical 

and Madrasah Education Division (TMED) and the Ministry of Primary and Mass Education 

(MOPME). The MOPME and DPE are responsible for planning and management of primary, 

mass and pre-primary education. The MOE, DSHE and DTE are responsible for post-primary 

education. The MOE and UGC look after the overall management of tertiary education. 

 

Education is the pivotal tool of the development of any country. Given this view the incumbent 

government has been giving top most importance to the expansion of education. For the past 

decade Bangladesh has been investing more to achieve the education Millennium Development 

Goals (MDGs). Besides reducing poverty, Bangladesh has made spectacular success in improving 

access to education. The gross enrolment ratio in primary education in 2021 has reached 105.72% 

and net enrolment rate 97.42%. The gross enrolment ratio in secondary education in 2022 reached 

76.10% while net enrolment rate 73.76%. Bangladesh has achieved gender parity for educational 

access in both primary and secondary education (well in advance of their 2015 MDGs). Now 

disparity in favor of girl’s student both primary and secondary level. The number of out of school 

children has been continuously decreasing both in absolute and relative term. Bangladesh 

education system is large, catering to over 40.34 million students (2021), involving many 

stakeholders (for example there are 14 types of providers in primary education, 11 examination 

broads at the secondary levels, about 93.62% secondary education institutions are privately 

managed). 

 

For the planning and development of the education sector, the ministries need a complete quality 

database. With a view to up-dating the database, BANBEIS regularly conducts post-primary 

education surveys. The base-line survey was conducted in 2008 after that the annual survey was 

conducted in 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014 ,2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 

2022. The purpose of Bangladesh Education Survey is to provide up-dated educational information 

and key performance indicators to the policy makers and other stakeholders. The scope of Annual 

Survey 2022 was very broad. All the educational institutions imparting post-primary education 

were covered. 



 

 

The present report based on Educational Survey 2022 data do not fully address issues such as 

management, governance, equity and non-teaching staff. The socio-demographic 

characteristics of students and teachers were not considered. One limitation of the survey is the 

difficulty in obtaining data from English medium schools, Medical Colleges and Universities. 

The Annual Education Survey 2022 has used 10 type questionnaires, one for each types of 

institution. The questionnaires were presented to the Stakeholders Consultation Workshop and 

took feedback and incorporated it before finalization. The questionnaires were also pretested 

before finalization. 

 

Questionnaires were up-loaded to Website viz; www.banbeis.gov.bd to fill up and sent it to 

BANBEIS server through On-line. The data collection started on 16 October 2022 and 

continued up to 05 November 2022. Editing was done at the field (USEO office) and head 

office to ensure quality of data. Besides, Post Enumeration Check (PEC) was done for School, 

College and Madrasahs to minimize errors. It was found that the main survey data were 

reliable and valid. According to the Annual Survey 2022, there were 42727 Post Primary 

Educational institutions in the country. Among them 36805 are unique Institutions holding 

EIIN, besides 5922 Institutions are attached to other Institution. This number was 42648 in the 

year 2021. 

 

 

Primary Education: 

Annual Primary School Census (APSC) 2021 was conducted by The Directorate of Primary 

Education (DPE) and the data shown in this report about primary education as secondary 

sources. 

 

Bangladesh primary education (Preprimary to Grade V) system is very large, catering to 20.09 

million students in 2021 through 25 types of providers. Among them the government primary 

schools alone covered 13.47 million (67.09%) students. The total number of girl students was 

9953252 (49.54%). The GPI 0.98 i.e., parity exists. In 2021 total teachers (GPS only) were 

359095 with female teachers were 64.41% of all teachers. Variation was observed between 

types of primary education institutions (Table 2.3) 

 

Pre-primary education enrolment (Table-2.2) was 3125090 among them 1571608 (50.29%) 

were girls. Drop-out was prevalent in every grade, the rate was higher in grade-4 3.92 (Table 

2.23) 

 

Gross Intake Rate (GIR) and Net Intake Rate (NIR) was 107.30% and 96.18% respectively 

(Table 2.13). A small difference was observed between boys and girls. Gross Enrolment Ratio 

(GER) and Net Enrolment Rate (NER) in primary education have been increasing during the 

past decades. GER was 107.7% in 2010 and reached 105.72% in 2021. GER of girls 

(106.14%) was higher than that of boys. NER in primary education was 94.8% in 2010 and 

increased to 97.42% in 2021(Table 2.14). The growth was spectacular and confirms continuous 

increase of access of school age children to education. 

http://www.banbeis.gov.bd/


 

 

Drop-out rates have been continuously decreasing from 39.80% in 2010 to 14.15% in 

2021(Table 2.24). Survival rates have shown a continuous growth trend from boys 65.90% and 

girls 68.60% in 2010 to boys 85.25% and girls 87.1% in 2021(Table 2.25). 

 

As a result of increasing the growth of access, retention and survival of students the primary 

education coefficient of efficiency rate has been increasing from 62.30% in 2010 and rose to 

85.35% in 2021(Table 2.26).  

 

Junior, Secondary and Higher Secondary School Education: 

Total institutions offering Junior and Secondary education were 21003 in 2022 including 650 

upgraded government primary schools having student from grade VI to VIII. The number of 

institutions in this sub-sector was 12012 in 1995, has been smoothly increasing. Side by Side 

the enrolment and teachers also increased. In 2022, the total enrolment was 10.13 million 

among them 5.54 million (54.69%) were girls giving gender parity index near 1.21. The 

number of students per institution was 482 in 2022. Total teachers were 278608 with 85435 

female teachers. The percentage of female teachers was 30.66 % in 2022 and 20.28 % in 2005. 

In 2022, the teacher-student ratio (TSR) was 1:36 and the average number of teachers per 

institution was only 13. Among all teachers 67.91% were trained. This percentage was 26.48% 

in Junior Schools 71.31% in Secondary School and 73.37% in School & College (Table-3.4.4). 

 

In the total institution in 2022 the share of Junior Secondary institutions was 11.28%, 

Secondary institutions 78.74%, School and Colleges 6.88% and Upgraded Govt. Primary 

Schools 3.09%. Among all institutions 21003, 93.62% were privately managed, only 3.29% 

was publicly managed and upgraded govt. Primary was 3.09% (Table-3.1.2). Rural-Urban 

distribution reveals that in 2022, 76.11% of institutions were located in rural areas, 67.12% of 

teachers were working in the rural institutions, and 69.72 % student was studying in the rural 

institution (Table 3.1.6). 

 

The distribution by division reveals unequal distribution. As regards the number of institutions, 

Sylhet had only 5.28% while Dhaka had 19.03 % of all institutions. As regards teacher the 

share of Sylhet was 8.11% while Dhaka had 23.73%. As regards the enrolment, the share of 

Sylhet was 6.20% while Dhaka had 23.46% (Table 3.1.5). 

 

The Annual Education Survey 2022 reveals that 98.45% of all institutions had electricity 

facility; the percentage was 90.29% in junior Secondary Schools, 99.49% in Secondary 

Schools and 99.86% in School & College (Table-3.5.1). The number of institutions having 

multimedia was 78.39%. This percentage was 24.53% in Junior Schools, 84.69% in Secondary 

and 94.61% in School & College (Table-3.5.2). Relatively more institutions have computer 

facility; 48.42% of junior secondary, 93.05% of secondary, 99.24% of School & College, 

88.30% of all institutions (Table-3.5.3).  

 

It is reported that 72.28% of all institutions have computer teacher though Computer education 

is Compulsory for Secondary education. This percentage was 39.72% for Junior Schools, 



 

 

75.17% for secondary schools and 92.60% for School & College (Table 3.5.4). It is found that 

83.12% of institutions had internet facilities in 2022. It is also found that most of the 

institutions have safe drinking water facilities 98.01% and about 97.33% institution have 

separate toilet for girls’ students (Table 3.5.6, 3.5.7 & 3.5.8). 

 

 

College Education: 

The institutions offering post higher secondary education are included in college education. 

The following types are recognized as Intermediate Colleges, Degree (Pass) Colleges, Degree 

(Honors) Colleges and Master’s Colleges. The total institution involved in college education 

has been increasing. The number was 3324 in 2010, 3475 in 2011, 3547 in 2012, 3793 in 2013, 

3985 in 2014, 4113 in 2015, 4238 in 2016, 4419 in 2017, 4495 in 2018, 4551 in 2019, 4699 in 

2020, 4729 in 2021 and 4747 in 2022. Majority (85.23%) of college was privately managed 

and only 14.77% was government managed (Table 4.1.1). 

 

There are three types of colleges; one is co-education and one is exclusively for girls and the 

other is exclusively for boys. In 2022, there were 770 colleges (16.22%) exclusively for girls. 

The sharing of college by education type as, intermediate college (School & College and 

Higher Secondary College) was 2806 (59.11%), Degree (Pass) College 1048 (22.07%) and the 

remaining 893 (18.81%) were Degree (Honors) College and Master’s College. The total 

enrolment in 2022 was 4.832 million. Among them 2.429 million (50.27%) were girls. The 

gender parity index was 1.01 (Girls to Boys). The share of intermediate colleges in total 

enrolment was 18.03%, degree (pass) college 17.90%, degree (honors) college 29.32% and 

master’s college 34.74% (Table 4.1.4). In 2022, a college had on an average 1018 students, the 

highest average number of students was 8477 in master’s colleges and the lowest average 

number of students was 310 in intermediate colleges (Table 4.1.6). 

 

Total teachers in 4747 colleges were 143007. Among them 38604 (26.99%) were female and 

there were small variations among all types of colleges (Table 4.1.6). The teacher-student ratio 

was 1:34, highest in master’s colleges (1:105) and the lowest in higher secondary colleges 

(1:16) (Table 4.1.5).  

 

The number of colleges, teachers and students was found to vary across divisions. The highest 

percentage of college was in Dhaka division 1060 (22.32%) followed by Rajshahi division 778 

(16.38%) and lowest in the Sylhet division 296 (6.23%) (Table 4.1.8). At the same time, the 

highest number of students was in Dhaka division 1313580 (27.18%) followed by Chattogram 

division 861661 (17.83%) and the lowest was in Barishal division 304178 (6.29%) (Table 

4.1.8). Rural and urban distributions reveal greater inequality. In overall distribution of 

students’ population, 73.60% live in urban areas and 26.40% live in rural areas. Education 

survey 2022 reveals that 53.78% of institutions are located in rural areas (Table 4.1.12).  

 

Among all institutions 99.96 % had electricity, 90.37% had multimedia facility (Table 4.5.1), 

88.25% had internet connectively (Table 4.5.3) and 41.18% had solar panel (Table 4.5.2).  



 

 

Madrasah Education: 

Madrasah education is a subsector of education sector of Bangladesh. This subsector is also 

large, catering to over 4.02 million students including Ebtedayee. This is popularly known as 

religious stream quite distinct from general stream. The total institutions offering post-primary 

madrasah education was 7820 in 2002, rose to 9268 in 2022. Ebtedayee madrasah offers 

primary equivalent while post-primary madrasah covers Dakhil, Alim, Fazil and Kamil; which 

are equivalent to Secondary, Higher Secondary, Degree and Masters Education of general 

stream. 

 

In 2022 a total of 9268 madrasah offered Dakhil to Kamil education. Madrasahs are absolutely 

privately managed. Dakhil, Alim and Fazil are privately managed. Out of 262 Kamil madrasah 

only 3 were Government managed madrasahs. Among 9268 madrasahs 9265 (99.97%) were 

privately managed. Among 9268 madrasahs 70.36% were Dakhil, 15.06% were Alim, 11.75% 

were Fazil and 2.83% were Kamil. In 6521 Dakhil Madrasahs total students were 1412562; 

more than 58.52% were girls. Average students per institution are 217. Total teachers were 

119008 and Total Student were 2762277; The average teachers and students per institution 

were 13 and 298. Teacher-student ratio was 1:23. 

 

There were 1396 Alim Madrasah with 486127 students and 22407 teachers. Girl’s students and 

Female teachers were 54.55% and 18.92% respectively. Average students per institution were 

348 and average teacher per institution is 16 persons. Teacher student ratio was 1:22. In 2022 

total Fazil madrasah was 1089 with 562670 students and 20901 teachers, girls’ students were 

50.50% Female teachers were 19.43%. Average student per institution was 517 and average 

teacher was 19 giving teacher-student ratios 1:27. There were 262 Kamil madrasah in 2022 

with 300918 students and 6400 teachers. Girls student were 33.90% of total enrolment. Female 

teachers were 22.05 % of total. Average students per institution was 1149 and average teachers 

were 24, yielding teacher-student ratio of 1:47 (Table 5.1.7). 

 

The distribution of madrasahs by division reveals that 13.08% madrasahs were located in 

Dhaka, 17.78% in Chattogram, 16.18% in Rajshahi, 15.29% in Rangpur, 12.66% in Khulna, 

12.54% in Barishal, 4.32% in Sylhet and 8.16% in Mymenshingh (Table: 5.2.5). Rural-Urban 

distribution shows that 85.93% of all madrasahs were located in rural areas. Variation between 

types of madrasahs and the rural share was as follows: Dhakil 89.74%, Alim 82.88%, Fazil 

78.42%, Kamil 38.55% (Table: 5.2.6). Most of the madrasahs 95.89% prepare annual 

development plan, 93.85% conduct co-curriculum activities. About 67.12% madrasahs use 

computer for academic/pedagogy purposes. Only 36.04% madrasahs have science laboratories 

and 12.75% madrasahs have Ramp for special needs student. About 5.89% and 4.58% 

madrasah have introduced digital attendance for teacher and student respectively (Table: 

5.5.4).  

 

Among all teachers only 26.86% teachers were trained. This percentage varies between 

21.79% in Kamil and 28.55% in Dakhil. Percentage of female trained teacher is 30.01% (Table 

5.4.7).  



 

 

Nearly 90.71% Heads of madrasahs are appointed while 9.29% are acting heads variation 

between types of madrasahs was observed (Table 5.4.8).  

 

 

Professional Education: 

Professional Education includes 13 types of institutions. These are Medical University, 

Medical College, Armed Forces & Army Medical College, Dental College & Dental Unit, 

Nursing and Midwifery College & Institution, Homeopathic College, Unani/Ayurvedic, 

Textile Technology, Leather Technology, Law College, Art College, Agriculture College, and 

Library Science in 2022, there were 826 professional institutions in the country. This subsector 

has been growing. In 2000 total institutions were only 187. This number increased to 826 in 

2022 (Table:6.1). 

 

Among 826 institutions 15.62% were public and 84.38% were private. The rate of growth has 

seen higher in private professional institutions. The total students in 13 types of institutions 

were 174888 in 2022 and 51789 in 2003, showing a continuous growth in the past. Among all 

students 61.49% were girls in 2022. The gender parity index was 1.60. The number of students 

per institution was 212 in 2022, this number was 267 in public and 202 in private institutions. 

Among all students, the percentage of students in medical college was 28.93%, 4.11% in 

Dental College 26.21% in Homeopathic College, 4.25% in Law college, 24.25% in Nursing 

College and 12.25% in other 8 types of institutions. 

 

In 2022, there were 17409 teachers. Among them, 7634 (43.85%) were female teachers. GPI 

was significantly improved and stands on 0.78, the teacher-student ratio was 1:10. The 

percentage of female teachers was different in different type of institution, lowest (13.64%) in 

Leather Technology and highest (77.46%) in Nursing and Midwifery college. Division wise 

distribution shows that 36.20% institutions were in Dhaka, 14.53% in Rajshahi, 12.35% in 

Chattogram, 10.17% in Khulna, 9.56% in Rangpur, 4.84% in Sylhet, 6.05% in Mymensingh 

and 6.30% in Barishal. 

 

Teacher Education: 

Seven types of educational institutions comprise this sub-sector. These are: PTIs, TTC, TTTC, 

VTTI Physical Education College, HSTTI and Bangladesh Madrasahs Teacher Training 

Institute (BMTTI). This sector has been growing slowly. The total number of institutions was 

129 in 2000, 143 in 2003, 215 in 2015,209 in 2021and 209 in 2022. 

 

Among 209 institutions, 44.98% were government and 55.02% were privately managed. The 

percentage by type of institution was: 49.76% was TTC, 32.02% PTIs 14.35% was Physical 

Education College, and 3.83% were other institutions. About 23.44% were located in Dhaka 

Division, 16.75% in Chittagong, 17.22% in Khulna, 15.31% in Rajshahi,9.09% in Rangpur, 

3.83% in Sylhet,5.26% in Mymensingh and 9.09% in Barishal Division. This confirms uneven 

distribution between divisions. There were only one TTTC, one VTTI and one MTTI in Dhaka 

Division in the country. 



 

 

 

Total trainee/students in 209 institutions were 33998 with an average of 163 per institution. 

Among all students’, girls were 43.43%, GPI was 0.77. Percentage of girls was highest in PTIS 

that is 64.00% and lowest 8.52% in TTTC. The average enrolment per institution was 173 in 

PTIs, 119 in TTCs, 458 in TTTC, 2416 in VTTI, 108 in Physical Education College, 254 in 

HSTTI and 2604 in BMTTI, showing large variation between types. 

 

The Education Institution Annual Survey 2022 found 2954 teachers in 209 institutions, average 

14 teachers per institution. Among all teachers 29.44% were female. These percentages show 

variations between types of institutions. The gender parity index for all types of institution was 

only 0.77. The teacher-student ratio was 1:12 in the teacher education sub-sector. 

 

Technical and Vocational Education: 

This subsector is diverse, catering to more than 1229203 students, involving many 

stakeholders (for example 16 types of providers).Types of institutions involved were: 

Polytechnic, Technical school and college, Glass and ceramic, Graphic Arts, Survey Institutes, 

TTC, Textile institutes, Textile vocational, Agricultural training institute, Marine Technology, 

SSC Vocational (independent) HSC Vocational/ BM (independent), Medical Technology, 

Medical Assistant Training School (MATS), SSC Vocational (attached) and HSC business 

management (attached). This is increasingly growing sub-sector: total institutions were 1416 in 

2001, 2317 in 2003, 5790 in 2015, 6885 in 2018, 7259 in 2020 and 7761 in 2021. Total 

students were 131481 in 2001, 188686 in 2003, 872658 in 2015, 1067484 in 2018, 1118334 in 

2020,1164880 in 2021 and 1229203 in 2022. (Table 7.1) 

 

Among the 7819 institutions, 38.05% were SSC Vocational, 43% were HSC BM/vocational, 

6.11% were polytechnic, 2.92% were technical school and college, 2.76% were Medical 

Assistant Training School (MATS) and 7.16% were other institutions (Table 7.3). Majority 

institutions (91.16%) were privately managed and only 8.84% were publicly managed (Table 

7.5). Division wise distribution shows that 19% were located in Dhaka division, 24% in 

Rajshahi, 16% in Rangpur, 16% in Khulna, 8% in Chattogram, 9% in Barishal and 2% in 

Sylhet (Table 7.7). 

 

Total enrolment in 7819 institutions was 1229203 with an average of 157 students per 

institution. Total girls’ students were 333409 (27.12%) of total enrolment; the gender parity 

index was 0.37 (37%), much behind the national target of Equal or 100%. Both percentage of 

girls and gender parity index were found to vary over long range among types of institutions 

(table 7.6). 

 

Total teachers in the 7819 institutions were 55304 including 11346 (20.52%) female teachers. 

The average teacher per institution was 7. The gender parity index was 0.26 (female to male). 

The percentages of female teachers varied over a wide range among different types of 

institutions. Teacher-student ratio was 1:22 for all types of institutions. This ratio was highest 

(1:115) in Medical Technology Institutes and lowest (1:4) for Marine Technology. (table 7.12) 



 

 

University Education: 

Annual Education Survey (AES) 2022 reveals that there were 164 Universities in Bangladesh, 

53 (32%) were public and 111 (68%) were private. The total number of students was 1034320. 

The average number of students per university was 6307, the average number of students in 

public universities was 13592 and private University was 2828. Among all students, 37.58% 

were girls. In Public University, this percentage was 40.51% and in private University this 

percentage was 30.84 %. The gender parity index was 0.60 in both public and private 

universities, 0.68 in public and 0.45 in private universities.  

 

Total teachers in 164 Universities were 30899. Among them only 29.79% were female. In 

public University this percentage was 27.74% and in private University this percentage was 

31.79%. Variation was large among the universities. The average number of teachers in 2022 

was 287 in public, 141 in private and 188 in both public and private universities. The teacher-

student ratio was 1:47 in public University, 1:20 in private and 1:33 in both public and private 

universities. The number of teachers by designation shows that in 2022 there were 15236 

teachers in public Universities. Among them 30.59% were professors 18.37% were associate 

professors, 35.76% were assistant professors and 13.72% were lecturers. Among the running 

public Universities, there were no residential facilities in 7 universities. These are: National 

University, Bangladesh Open University, Islamic Arabic University, Jagannath University, 

Rabindra University, Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Digital University, Bangladesh 

and Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Aviation and Aerospace University (BSMRAAU). 

Among the total teachers of private Universities, 11.47% were professors 8.65% were 

associate professors, 23.98% were assistant professors and 53.42% were lecturers. 

 

The total students of 53 public Universities were 720379. Among them 104600 (15%) were 

resident students and 85% were non-resident students. Among 104600 resident students only 

43151 girls (41%) were resident students. As against 15% of girl students in the total girl 

students in the public universities. This was the overall situation. University wise resident, 

non-resident students of 53 Universities are given in Table 8.10. It is seen that percentage of 

resident students varies over a wide range from 6% in Bangladesh University of Professionals 

to 100% in Bangladesh Agricultural University and Patuakhali Science and Technology 

University. Only 45% of all students were residents at the University of Dhaka.  

[*Two International Universities are included in Private University section.] 

 

Education Finance: 

An account of education finance is given in chapter 9. The total national budget was Taka 

2951000 million for 2015-2016, Tk.2843820 million for 2016-2017, Tk.3417930 million for 

2017-18, Tk.3999560 million for 2018-19, Tk. 4201600 million for 2019-2020, TK.5389830 

million for 2020-2021, TK 5935000 million for 2021-2022 and 6780640 million for 2022-

2023. The share of Education in the national budget was 11.78% in 2015-2016, 15.43% in 

2016-2017, 14.25% in 2017-18, 13.52% in 2018-19, 15.03% in 2019-2020, 12.77% in 2020-

2021, 12.40% in 2021-2022 and 12.66% in 2022-2023. In 2015-2016, 2016-2017, 2017-2018, 

2018-2019, 2019-2020, 2020-2021, 2021-2022 and 2022-2023 the share of primary was 

4.91%, 7.79%, 6.44%, 5.62% ,5.72%, 4.63%, 4.76% and 4.68% while it was 6.87%, 7.64%, 



 

 

7.81%, 7.9%, 9.31%, 8.14%, 7.64% and 7.98% for post primary. Though the Percentage share 

had been decreased, the total allocation has increased with a big amount (Table 9.1).   

 

Education recurrent expenditure was found to be Tk. 30244 crore in 2021-2022. It was found 

that around 13.55% of the total recurrent expenditure was allocated under the head of Wages 

and Salaries in cash in 2022-2023 (Table 9.2 & 9.3). Per student cost was estimated as Tk. 

20478 in 2021-2022 (Table 9.2). 

 

A total of 5860738 students are receiving stipend from different projects, among them 

3560804 (60.76%) are girls. The amount disbursed in this regard is Tk. 19662 million (Table-

9.6). A big amount of education budget has to spend on salary subvention in non-government 

education institutions. Expenditure on salary subvention to non-government educational 

Institutions in 2021-2022 is found in Tk.66479.71 million for Schools (Junior & Secondary), 

Tk 32087.91 million for Colleges and Tk.40838 million for Madrasah. In total, the amount was 

139405.62 million in 2021-2022 (Table 9.5). 

 

Out-put Statistics: 

Total students appeared in SSC examination in 1990 was 435918, 756387 in 2004, 1422379 in 

2017, 1588657 in 2022. The growth was more than 364% over the last 32 years; The growth of 

girls is more than that of boys, it was about 564% in the last 32 years. The pass percentage in 

1990 was 32% (30% girls), increased to 88.10% (88.42% girls) in 2022 (Table 10.7). The pass 

percentage in science group was 43.63% in 1990 and increased to 97.09% in 2022 (Table 

10.8). 

 

Pass rate in Vocational Examination (SSC) has seen a steady increase. The percentage of pass 

was 68% in 1999 which increased to 89.55% in 2022. The Examination Result of Girl’s is 

higher than that of boys, pass rate of girls was 76.35% in 2018, 77.47% in 2020 which is 

91.80% in 2022 (Table 10.10). The pass rate in HSC has steadily increased. The pass rate in 

1990 was 30% (31% girls) which has increased to 64.55%, (68.18% girls) in 2018. And due to 

the COVID-19 Pandemic in 2020 HSC and equivalent Candidates were evaluated based on 

their previous public examination results and all HSC candidates passed, Total number of 

969338 students appeared in HSC in 2022 out of which 817230 students passed (427231 girls), 

The overall pass rate is 84.31% (girls 86.34%) (Table 10.11). A total of 260132 students 

appeared in the Madrasa Education Examination in 2022. The pass rate in Dakhil examination 

is 82.22%, a total of 90266 students participated in Alim examination, the pass rate in Alim 

examination is 92.56% (Table 10.15). The results of Fazil and Kamil tests are shown in (Table 

10.17) and (Table 10.18) respectively. 

 

SSC and Dakhil graduation results with grade points have also improved. A total of 8597 got 

GPA 5 (A+) in SSC in 2004, 102845 in 2018, 123131 in 2020 and 233763 in 2022 (Table 

10.19). Similarly, the submission GPA 5 score was 1288 in 2004, 3371 in 2018, 7516 in 2020 

and 15457 in 2022 (Table 10.21). A similar trend is seen in SSC (Vocational) (Table 10.22), 

H.S.C (Table 10.23) and Alim (Table 10.25). The Results of Degree (pass), Degree (Honours), 

Masters and Equivalent Examinations under Public Universities are shown in (Table 10.27). 

Compared to 2020, the total number of students has decreased slightly but the pass rate has 

increased. The pass rate for Degree (pass), Degree (Honours), Masters and Equivalent 

Examinations under Public Universities was 72% in 2020 and increased to 74% in 2021. 



 

 

English medium School Education: 

Annual Education Survey 2022 reveals that there are 137 English medium schools in 

Bangladesh. Among them 30 are ‘O’ level, 92 are ‘A’ level and only 15 are Junior secondary 

level. Most of the Schools are located in Dhaka Division (121) followed by Sylhet (7). The 

total number of students in English medium schools are 71456, among them 30585 (42.80%) 

are girls’. The average number of students per school is 522. Average students per school by 

levels are: ‘O’ level 257, ‘A’ level 659 and junior secondary level 205. Total teachers in 

English medium schools are 9666 among them 6323(65.41%) are female. The average teachers 

per school are 39 in ‘O’ level, 88 in ‘A’ level and 26 in the junior secondary level. (Table:11.5) 

 

Performance Indicators: 

In 2022, the gross enrolment ratio in the secondary level rose to 76.10% from 43.10% in 

2001.The gross enrolment ratio for boys in 2022 is 69.10%, significantly lower compared to 

GER for girls 83.20%. In 2022, the NER in secondary level was 73.76%, among them 66.60% 

for boys and 80.02% for girls. The gender parity index was 1.18. Significant improvement took 

place in efficiency parameters. In 2022, the completion rate 64.02% among them 66.75% for 

boys and 59.22% for girls. The drop-out rate 35.98% in 2022 from 35.66% in 2021 (Table C5).  

 

The Gross Enrolment Ratio (GER) in Higher Secondary level 47.70% among them 46.79% for 

boys, 48.71% for girls’ which is significantly lower than boys. The Net Enrolment Ratio 

(NER) in Higher Secondary level is found 44.42%, among them 44.26% for boys and 44.61% 

for girls’. The GER and NER of the higher secondary level were 38.33% and 25.00% in 2008 

but this rate has increased to 2022. 

 

The drop-out and completion rate at the higher secondary level (xi-xii grades) in 2022 are 

presented in Table C6. The drop-out rate was 41.00% in 2000, reduced to 22.72% in 2022. The 

completion rate reached to 77.28% among them 78.41% for boys and 77.40% for girls.  

 

 

Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs): 

At the secondary level (6-10), the gross enrolment ratio which is related to SDG indicator 4.3.1 

(Participation rate in formal education) rose to 76.10 percent in 2022 from 72.78 percent in 

2015. The participation rate also progressed both in higher secondary (11-12) and tertiary 

level. In 2022, the gender parity index (SDG indicator 4.5.1) for secondary level (6-10), higher 

secondary level (11-12) and tertiary level were 1.21, 1.01 and 0.82 respectively; this was also 

significantly increased and showing the high enrolment rate of girls in education against the 

boys in secondary and higher secondary level. Data for SDG indicator 4.c.1 related to 

pedagogical trained teacher show that 62.76 percent teachers at lower secondary and 61.95 

percent teachers at upper secondary level are trained; whereas, the female teachers about 64.22 

percent and 73.52 percent are trained respectively in 2022. The SDG indicator 4.a.1 related to 

facilities of schools show that 98.51 percent of schools have electricity, 77.76 percent of 

schools have use the computer for pedagogical purposes, 97.69 percent of schools have safe 

drinking water,  97.34 percent of schools have single-sex basic sanitation facilities that was 



 

 

really remarkable but only 19.04 percentage of schools having the Ramp facility and 91.03 

percent of schools having the basic hand washing facilities and 53.32 percent schools use the 

Internet for pedagogical purposes though 83.12 percent of schools having the internet facilities. 

But the trend of progress from 2015 to 2022 in every respect were shown significantly. 
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Introduction, objectives and survey methodology 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

  



 

 

Chapter: One 

 Introduction, objectives and survey methodology 

Introduction 

 

Education plays key role in the development of any country. It is world-wide recognized that a 

rapid improvement of education is end result for accelerating economic, social and human 

development. The overall development can be achieved through proper and well-planned 

education system catering to the diverse needs of the nation. 

 

Considering the importance of education in building the nation all the governments in Bangladesh 

regardless of their political character, affiliation and ideological learnings appeared to have 

assigned a high priority to the expansion of access, equity and quality of education at all levels. 

The present government also has taken different steps for the development of the education system 

with the firm impression to build digital Bangladesh. 

 

In order to achieve the goal of vision 2021, effective education planning and management are very 

much essential. Updated, reliable and accurate data set is indispensable for the coherent 

educational planning, development and management of educational system in Bangladesh. The 

MOE is responsible for the planning and development of education sector. It is also responsible for 

the effective and efficient management of the educational institutions of the country. To this end 

the MOE entrusted the BANBEIS with the responsibility of providing valuable and authentic 

information. The MOE asked the BANBEIS to follow scientific methods to establish facts and 

figures for taking appropriate decisions. 

 

With a view to providing accurate and up-dated data set for planning, development and 

management of the education institutions as well as monitoring the progress (changes) of the 

sector and sub-sectors, the BANBEIS starting from 2008 regularly conducted a survey of all 

educational institutions involved in offering post-primary education. For primary education the 

BANBEIS uses the data set regularly collected by the DPE through Annual Primary School 

Census. 

 

It is intended to collect through the education surveys all relevant data from all educational 

institutions for knowing the parameters of important variables such as access, equity, quality, 

continuation, drop-out, transition in relation to student’s participation, teaching and other facility 

available in the respective institutions. The target population is enormously large. The number of 

variables in each subsector is also big. The tasks involved are therefore gigantic and it not properly 

executed, there are changes of non-sampling errors. The BANBEIS has been developing quality 

assurance measures to minimize the non-sampling errors.  



 

 

 

The last education Census in the name of National Educational Survey (NES) was conducted in 

2008. Changes are continuously taking place. The number of institutions in each subsector, their 

enrolment, and teachers involved, facility is continuously changing. Many changes took places in 

the education sector. There have been spectacular increases in the number of institutions, 

enrolment and teachers all over the country. It is necessary to know whether equity and quality 

have been and maintained, whether girls are enjoying the fruits of expansion or disadvantaged 

tribes or social groups remain included as before. The existing database needs to be up-dated to 

meet the present day challenged facing the education sector. It is urgently felt the need for 

strengthening database at the BANBEIS. The BANBEIS has been conducting the survey regularly 

since 2008. The surveys 2009-2021 were conducted and the reports up to 2021 were published. 

The present report consisting statistical tables along with analysis in some cases. 

 

Aims and objectives of educational survey 2022 
 

The aims of the survey 2022 are; 

a. To collect up to date quality data for 2022 from all post primary education institutions to build 

a strong database and add the information of new institutions and delete the information of 

abolished institutions from the database. 

b. To develop skill of the BANBEIS professional in respect of conducting the surveys, 

monitoring, evaluation and research. 

c. To increase information awareness of teachers and administrators working in education with 

the data collected through the surveys and to simultaneously make both the data providers and 

users aware of the importance of facts and figures. 

d. To impart training to the teachers and administrators working in education for developing skill 

in filling up the questionnaires and also use of facts and figures. 
 

Specific objectives of the survey 2022 
 

The specific objectives of the Survey 2022 are; 

I. To update existing database for post-primary education. 

II. To publish Bangladesh education statistics 2022. 

III. To increase information awareness among all stake holders (teachers, managers, 

administrator, researchers and other users of information) 

IV. To make all information available to help Policy Makers, Education Managers and Education 

Researchers. 

V. To evolve methodology for assessing the efficiency of educational institution. 
 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Scope of the educational institution survey 2022. 
 

All the educational institutions imparting post primary education constitutes the population of this 

Survey. Every institution was the unit of measurement. Every upazila/thana was considered as 

enumeration area. Special attention has been accorded to cover all post-primary education 

institutions. 
 

Survey Methodology 
 

Appropriate methods and techniques were employed to conduct the survey. The following 
approaches were followed: 

 

 
1. Pre-survey activity 
 

The following important activities were undertaken to ensure the effective and efficient 
implementation of the survey: 
 

a. In order to know what data were to be collected, BANBEIS conducted consultation 
workshops/seminars/meetings with the users and providers of data and shared their views. After 
getting feedback from workshop questionnaires were finalized; 

b. After finalizing questionnaires, a on-line data entry software was developed and uploaded to 
BANBEIS website for data provide; 
 
 
 
 

2. Questionnaires: Drafting and finalization 
 

A total of ten questionnaires were developed for survey 2022 In view of the types and levels of 
education the following questionnaires were used for annual education survey 2022. 
 

(1) Unified Q-1 for school (2) Unified Q-2 for madrasah (3) Unified Q-3 for colleges (4) Unified 
Q-4 for school and colleges (5) Q-5 for Technical and vocational (6) Q-6 for professional 
Education and (7) Q-7 for Teachers Training colleges (8) Q-8 for public Universities (9) Q-9 for 
Private Universities and (10) Q-10 for English medium schools. 
 

These Questionnaires were sent to relevant offices for their opinions. Their comments were 
incorporated in these Questionnaires. The revised questionnaires were duly pre-tested. The valuable 
comments/observations obtained during pre-tests were considered during finalization of 
Questionnaires. 
 

 
3. Data collection, supervision, and monitoring 
 

BANBEIS has introduced e-survey for online data collection directly from the education 
institutions. After completing data entry and updating by the Institutions, it has been verified by 
the USEOs/assigned officers and submitted data in the central database of BANBEIS. Online data 
collection started on 16 October 2022 and continued up to 5 November 2022. The whole activities 
were supervised and monitored by field officials of BANBEIS and the Ministry of Education. 



 

 

4. Data quality control 

BANBEIS took all measures to ensure the quality of data. The following steps were undertaken to 

ensure quality. 

i. Post Enumeration Check (PEC) 

ii. Computerized data cleaning  
 

4.1 Post Enumeration Check (PEC) 

Post Enumeration Check (PEC) is a statistical practice to measure the extent of error incurred 

in the survey and thus adjust the data collected through 2022 survey. According to survey plan 

BANBEIS conducted post enumeration check to ensure quality and consistency of data. The 

PEC was carried out on a sample basis. The PEC covered school, college and madrasah. 

Detail’s description are shown in the annexure. 
 

4.2 Computerized data cleaning 

Data cleaning was done by using statistical package software like SPSS and STATA.  
 

5. Data processing 

     Oracle based database software was developed, in-house with entry, edit and reporting models. The 

entry form was developed using Php and Java while oracle 11g was used at the backend. Data 

entry was made online directly from the institutions and post entry editing and cleaning was also 

made before reporting. 
 

6. Reporting 

     The initial job was to develop a tabulation plan. This was followed by generation of dummy tables. 

The dummy tables formed the basic statement of the report. Finally, the dummy tables were linked 

to datasets in the database and the data tables were created. The data tables were then edited to 

give the present view. So the reporting flow was as follows: 

Tabulation plan      dummy tables     database      data tables       statistical tables      report. 

 

7. Limitations  

 

The Annual Education Survey 2022 covers 10 types of institutions located all over Bangladesh. 

Record keeping of most institutions was found weak and unsystematic. So, data insert by the Heads 

of institution was inadequate in some cases. Some Universities, Medical colleges and English 

medium schools did not comply with BANBEIS request. The data for universities were taken from 

the annual report 2021 published by BUGC and estimated data of medical and other institutions 

were used while preparing this report. 
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Chapter – Two 

Primary Education 

 

Table 2.1: Key Indicators (Summary) of APSC 2010, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020 and 2021 

Indicators 
Year 

2010 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 
1.No. of schools covered by APSC:  

Government Primary School 

78685 126615 133901 134147 129258 133002 118891 

   65620 65620 65566 65566 

2.Total Teachers (Since 

2019 had been shows only 

GPS Teacher) 

Male 200743 217798 222138 258751 115593 131569 127809 

Female 194538 330403 351863 426649 239129 235911 231286 

All 395281 548201 574001 685400 354722 367480 359095 

3.Total Enrolled students  

(Grade I-V) 

Boys 8473961 9227580 8508038 8539067 8075892 8596280 8583323 

Girls 8563133 9375408 8743312 8799033 8260204 9007559 8381644 

All 17037094 18602988 17251350 17338100 16336096 17603839 16964967 

4. Total pre-primary 

Enrolment 

Boys 627520 1569937 1841242 1792559 1893734 1963960 1559175 

Girls 595077 1559598 1826609 1785825 1892507 1983892 1576830 

All 1222597 3129535 3667851 3578384 3786241 3947852 3136005 

5.Total Enrolment (All 

Grade) 

Boys 9101481 10797517 10349280 10331626 9969626 10560240 10142498 

Girls 9158210 10935006 10569921 10584858 10152711 10991451 9958474 

All 18259691 21732523 20919201 20916484 20122337 21551691 20100972 

6. Gross Intake Rate- GIR 

(%) 

Boys 115.4 110.7 107 109.07 107.62 105.95 107.14 

Girls 118.5 113.7 112.6 115.57 112.80 109.91 107.47 

All 116.9 112.2 109.8 112.32 110.51 107.86 107.30 

7. Net Intake Rate- NIR 

(%) 

Boys 98.8 97.62 96.6 95.99 96.29 96.43 96.15 

Girls 99.5 98.27 99.3 97.00 96.80 96.82 96.21 

All 99.1 97.94 97.93 96.48 96.50 96.62 96.18 

8. Gross Enrolment Rate- 

GER (%) 

Boys 103.2 109.32 108.1 110.32 106.15 101.10 105.32 

Girls 112.4 115.02 115.4 118.30 113.20 108.90 106.14 

All 107.7 112.12 111.7 114.23 109.49 104.90 105.72 

9. Net Enrolment Rate-

NER (%) 

Boys 92.2 97.1 97.66 97.55 97.65 97.37 97.39 

Girls 97.6 98.82 98.29 98.16 98.01 98.25 97.44 

All 94.8 97.96 97.97 97.85 97.74 97.81 97.42 

10. Cycle Dropout Rate 

(%) 

Boys 40.3 22.3 21.7 21.44 19.20 19.00 15.05 

Girls 39.3 16.1 15.9 15.69 15.70 15.50 13.25 

All 39.8 19.2 18.8 18.60 17.90 17.20 14.15 

11. Survival Rate (%) 

Boys 65.9 78.6 81.3 80.93 84.10 83.30 85.25 

Girls 68.6 85.4 85.4 87.73 86.10 85.90 87.10 

All 67.2 82.1 83.3 83.53 85.20 84.70 86.20 

12.Coefficient of 

Efficiency 

Boys 62.8 78.7 80.2 80.81 81.90 81.10 84.20 

Girls 61.8 83 83.4 83.62 83.20 84.80 86.50 

All 62.2 80.9 81.9 82.21 82.60 83.20 85.35 

13. Cycle Completion Rate 

(Grade I-V) (%) 

Boys 59.7 77.7 78.28 78.56 80.80 81.00 84.95 

Girls 60.7 83.9 84.08 84.31 83.20 84.50 86.75 

All 60.2 80.8 81.2 81.4 82.10 82.80 85.85 

14. Repetition Rate (%) 

Boys 12.8 6.4 6.2 5.8 5.10 5.00 0.95 

Girls 12.4 5.8 5.1 5.0 4.90 4.90 0.75 

All 12.6 6.1 5.60 5.4 5.10 5.00 0.85 

15. PECE Pass Rate All 92.3 98.51 95.18 97.59 95.50 Exam not held 

Ex 
16. Year Inputs Per 

Graduate 

Boys 8 6.3 6.23 6.19 6.10 6.05 5.85 

Girls 8.1 6 5.99 5.98 5.95 5.90 5.55 

All 8 6.18 6.10 6.08 6.05 6.00 5.70 

*1 The PECE Exam is not held in 2020 due to Covid-19 Pandemic Situation.  
Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 



 

 

 
Table 2.2: Pre- Primary Education Enrollment Students by School Type and Gender 2021 

 

Sl. No. Primary institution Types 
No. of  Students 

% of Girls 
Boys Girls Total 

1 Government Primary School 767726 802881 1570607 51.1 

2 Private Primary School 49061 48984 98045 50.0 

3 Ebtadayee Madrasah 26115 24529 50644 48.4 

4 Kindergerten (KG) 500084 476055 976139 48.8 

5 NGO School (Grade 1-5) 65352 67661 133013 50.9 

6 High Madrasah Attached Primary Sections 14759 14649 29408 49.8 

7 High School Attached Primary Section 36797 38044 74841 50.8 

8 Shisu kalyan School 2492 2483 4975 49.9 

9 Other NGO Centers 17278 17633 34911 50.5 

10 Others 79511 83911 163422 51.3 

Total 1559175 1576830 3136005 50.3 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.3: Teacher and Student Information by Type of School (Pre-primary to Grade V) 2021 

Primary 
Institutions Type 

No. of 
Institution 

No. of Teacher No. of Student 

Male Female Total 
Female 

(%) 
Boys Girls Total Girls (%) 

Government 
Primary School 

(To verify 55 

GPS) 

65566 127809 231286 359095 64.41 6821619 6662998 13484617 49.4 

Private Primary 

School  
4799 6772 13163 19935 66.03 253629 262205 515877 50.8 

Ebtadayee 

Madrasah 
3839 13111 5498 18609 29.54 223557 218550 442057 49.4 

Kindergerten 28193 79341 121126 200467 60.42 1689427 1634750 3324177 49.2 

NGO School 
(Grade 1-5) 

3753 1957 7329 9286 78.93 250018 252421 502439 50.2 

High Madrasah 

Attached Primary 

Section 

3534 13142 2972 16114 18.44 263444 258900 522344 49.6 

High School 

Attached Primary 

Section 

1988 7523 9331 16854 55.36 323928 344275 668203 51.5 

Other NGO 
Centers  

205 414 766 1180 64.92 18238 18310 36548 50.1 

Sishukollyan 

School 
1614 269 2071 2340 88.50 655913 66674 132587 50.3 

Others 5400 3674 9649 13323 72.42 232725 239398 472123 50.7 

Total 118891 254012 403191 657203 61.35 10142498 9958474 20100972 49.5 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.4: Number of Institutes Providing Teaching in Pre-primary Education 2021 

  
Division GPS Others Total 

Barishal 6192 1435 7627 

Chattogram 11442 7437 18879 

Dhaka 10848 11278 22126 

Khulna 8119 3468 11587 

Mymensingh 5347 3075 8422 



 

 

Division GPS Others Total 

Rajshahi 8612 4648 13260 

Rangpur  9509 5003 14512 

Sylhet  5030 2710 7740 

Total 65099 39054 104153 

 
Table 2.5: Enrolment in PPE by Division 2021 

 
Division Boys Girls Total 

Barishal 84055 89339 173394 

Chattogram 87949 303625 591574 

Dhaka 388809 391656 780465 

Khulna 157541 152772 310313 

Mymensingh 125895 129569 255464 

Rajshahi 197188 193383 390571 

Rangpur 222950 218018 440968 

Sylhet 94788 98468 193256 

Total 1559175 1576830 3136005 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 
 

 

 

Table 2.6: Enrolment in Grade 1 By Division and Gender (All Type of Schools) 2021 
 

Division 
Grade 1 Enrolment (Regardless of Age) Grade 1 Enrolment (only 6 Age) 

Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total 

Barishal 90994 88095 179089 81784 79170 160954 

Chattogram 368839 353819 722658 329657 313847 643504 

Dhaka 400133 409812 809945 359081 368398 727479 

Khulna 124927 119269 244196 112583 107177 219760 

Mymensingh 163474 155797 319271 146274 138963 285237 

Rajshahi 190737 189797 380534 172288 170653 342941 

Rangpur 183249 168822 352071 164777 151529 316306 

Sylhet 122496 119991 242487 109773 107500 217273 

Total 1644849 1605402 3250251 1476217 1437237 2913454 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.7: Grade wise Enrolment (Grade 1-5) 2021 

Grade 
Number of Student 

Boys Girls Total 

Grade 1 1644849 1605402 3250251 

Grade 2 1824116 1774203 3598319 

Grade 3 1708300 1648752 3357052 

Grade 4 1605670 1549248 3154918 

Grade 5 1800388 1804039 3604427 

Total 8583323 8381644 16964967 
Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 2.8: Gross and Net Intake Rate by Gender and Year (GIR & NIR) 2010-2020 

 

Year 
Gross Intake Rate (%) Net Intake Rate (%) 

Boys Girls All Boys Girls All 

2010 115.4 118.5 116.9 98.8 99.5 99.1 

2011 125.6 126.2 125.9 99.9 99.8 99.9 

2012 105 106.7 105.8 97.0 97.9 97.4 

2013 111.5 112.6 112.0 97.5 98.2 97.8 

2014 109.1 108.3 108.7 97.6 98.1 97.9 

2015 109.5 109.0 109.2 97.63 98.07 97.91 

2016 110.72 113.7 112.2 97.62 98.27 97.94 

2017 107.00 112.60 109.80 96.59 99.33 97.93 

2018 109.07 115.57 112.32 95.99 97.00 96.48 

2019 107.65 112.8 110.17 96.30 96.83 96.56 

2020 105.95 109.91 107.86 96.43 96.82 96.62 

Source-DPE (APSC 2020) 

 

 

Table 2.9: Trend of GER and NER 2010-2021 

Year 
GER (%) NER (%) 

Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total 

2010 103.20 112.40 107.70 92.20 97.60 94.80 

2011 97.50 105.60 101.50 92.70 97.30 94.90 

2012 101.30 107.60 104.40 95.40 98.10 96.70 

2013 106.80 110.50 108.60 96.20 98.40 97.30 

2014 104.60 112.30 108.40 96.60 98.80 97.70 

2015 105.00 113.40 109.20 97.09 98.79 97.94 

2016 109.30 115.00 112.10 97.01 98.80 97.96 

2017 108.10 115.40 111.70 97.66 98.29 97.97 

2018 110.32 118.30 114.23 97.55 98.16 97.85 

2019 104.49 114.93 109.60 97.65 98.01 97.74 

2020 100.87 108.95 104.85 97.37 98.25 97.81 

2021 105.32 106.14 105.72 97.39 97.44 97.42 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.10: Enrolment of Special Needs Children in Pre-Primary Class 2021 

Types 
Pre-Primary Education  

Baby Boys  Baby Girls  Total  

Physical Handicap 4355 3034 7389 

Poor Eyesight  1221 1037 2258 

Short of Hearing  726 688 1414 

Problem in Speech  2576 2027 4603 

Intellectual/Mental  3360 2574 5934 

Autistics  1182 813 1995 

Others  837 745 1582 

Total 14257 10918 25175 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

 



 

 

Table 2.11: Enrolment of Special Needs Children in all Type of Schools by Grade 2021 

 

Types 
Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grand Total 

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls All 

Physical 
Handicap  

3952 3734 3596 3375 3342 3322 3000 3203 3848 2881 16950 16652 33602 

Poor 

Eyesight  
1203 1072 1189 1006 1189 1172 1079 904 812 791 5539 4829 10368 

Short of 
Hearing  

810 931 1009 1066 656 568 600 628 493 568 3560 3745 7305 

Problem 

in Speech  
1964 1573 1789 1520 1699 1479 1470 1305 932 974 7829 6809 14638 

Intellectu
al/Mental  

3310 3052 2899 2428 2692 2258 2123 1872 1203 1285 12257 10983 23240 

Autistics  856 768 718 536 587 495 446 307 234 251 2857 2352 5209 

Others  717 652 560 548 490 674 411 311 290 293 2440 2421 4861 

Total  12803 11782 11760 10479 10655 9968 9129 8530 7812 7043 52159 47802 99961 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.12: Repetition Rate by Grade 2021 

 
Grade Repetition Rate % (2021) 

Grade 1 0.67 % 

Grade 2 0.82 % 

Grade 3 0.83 % 

Grade 4 1.12 % 

Grade 5 0.81 % 

All Grade 0.85 % 

 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

Table 2.13: Number of Single Shift Schools by Division and Type of Schools 2021 

 
Division GPS Other Types School All type 

Barishal 979 1764 2743 

Chattogram 1492 6585 8077 

Dhaka 1462 7989 9451 

Khulna 1356 4127 5483 

Mymensingh 457 3378 3835 

Rajshahi 2179 6201 8380 

Rangpur  1445 5216 6661 

Sylhet  362 4722 5084 

Total 9732 39982 49714 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.14: Year Wise Repetition Rate 2010-2021 

 
Gender 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Boys (%) 12.8 11.6 7.7 7.3 6.9 6.4 6.4 6.2 5.8 5.10 5.1 0.45 

Girls (%) 12.4 10.6 6.9 6.5 6 6 5.8 5.1 5 4.90 5.8 0.41 

All (%) 12.6 11.1 7.3 6.9 6.4 6.2 6.1 5.6 5.4 5.10 5.1 0.85 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

 



 

 

Table 2.15: Cycle Dropout Rate by Grade 2019-2021 

 
Year Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 All 

2019 1.4 % 2.7 % 3.2 % 7.4 % 3.5 % 17.9 % 

2020 1.0 % 1.5 % 4.9 %  7.6 % 2.2 % 17.2 % 

2021 2.59 % 2.70 % 2.89 % 3.92 % 2.59 % 14.15 % 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.16: Trend of Cycle Dropout Rate 2010-2021 

 
Year 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Cycle Dropout 

Rate (%) 
39.8 29.7 26.2 21.4 20.9 20.4 19.2 18.8 18.6 17.9 17.2 14.15 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

 

Table 2.17: Year and Gender Wise Survival Rate 2010-2021 
Year Boys Girls All 

2010 65.9 68.6 67.3 

2011 77 82.1 79.6 

2012 73.5 77 75.3 

2013 77.7 83.3 80.5 

2014 77.6 84.4 81 

2015 77.9 84.7 81.3 

2016 78.6 85.4 82.1 

2017 81.3 85.4 83.3 

2018 80.93 87.73 83.52 

2019 84.1 86.1 85.2 

2020 83.3 85.9 84.7 

2021 85.25 87.11 86.20 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.18: Coefficient of Efficiency by Year and Gender 2010-2021 

 
Year 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Boys 62.8 67.7 75.6 77.3 77.3 77.8 78.7 80.2 80.81 81.90 81.1 84.20 

Girls 61.8 70.5 79.2 82.0 82.7 82.3 83 83.4 83.62 83.20 84.8 86.5 

All 62.3 69.1 77.4 79.7 80.0 80.1 80.9 81.8 82.21 82.60 83.2 85.35 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.19: Trend of Years Input per Graduate by Year and Gender 2010-2021 

 
Year 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Boys 8 7.4 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.4 6.3 6.23 6.19 6.10 6.05 5.90 

Girls 8.1 7.1 6.3 6.1 6.0 6.1 6.0 5.99 5.98 5.95 5.90 5.55 

All 8.1 7.3 6.5 6.3 6.2 6.2 6.18 6.10 6.08 6.05 6.00 5.70 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 2.20: Results of Primary Education Completion Examination [PECE] 2009-2021 

Year 
No of 

Inst. 

Descriptive Roll (DR) Appeared in the Exam Passed in the Exam 

Boy Girl Total Boy Girl Total Boy Girl Total 

2009 81389 907570 1072325 1979895 830880 992585 1823465 751466 868588 1620054 

2010 97344 1161875 1326454 2488329 1016394 1188803 2205197 934699 1079267 2013966 

2011 99351 1216846 1420835 2637681 1126357 1331561 2457918 1091719 1282584 2374303 

2012 103930 1363815 1607857 2971672 1255652 1501840 2757492 1219163 1451672 2670835 

2013 98960 1376253 1584984 2961237 1289266 1503748 2793014 1268221 1477396 2745614 

2014 101322 1438596 1656725 3095321 1360856 1588899 2949755 1329589 1553767 2883356 

2015 99221 
1355296 1595468 

2950764 
1297265 1541973 2839238 1277146 1520128 

2797274 
45.93% 54.07% 45.69% 54.31% 96.22% 45.66% 54.34% 

2016 101150 
1344855 1589232 

2934087 
1290295 1540439 2830734 1270222 1518210 

2788432 
45.84% 54.16% 45.58% 54.42% 96.48% 45.55% 54.45% 

2017 98651 
1298778 1507318 

2806096 
1239181 1457035 2696216 1176330 1389941 

2566271 
46.28% 53.72% 45.96% 54.04% 96.08% 45.84% 54.16% 

2018 103948 
1277896 1498986 

2776882 
1211600 1441296 2652896 1181019 1407885 2588904 

46.02% 53.98% 45.67% 54.33% 95.54% 45.62% 54.38% 97.59% 

2019 98811  
1178146 1376918 

2555064 
1124225 1329926 2454151 1072154 1271589 2343743 

46.11% 53.89% 95.42% 96.59% 96.05% 95.4% 95.6% 95.5% 

2020 107639 
1393077 1547288 2940365 1393077 1547288 2940365 1393077 1547288 2940365 

47.38 % 52.62 % 100 % 47.38 % 52.62 % 100 % 47.38 % 52.62 % 100 % 

2021 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 

 
Note: in 2020 and 2021 PECE and EECE not conducted due to COVID-19 pandemic, based on DR, all the enlisted 

students promoted in next level of education (grade 6 in Bangladesh), no repeaters and failed students. 

 

Table 2.21: Number of Teachers in all GPS by Division and Gender 2021 

Division 
All Government School (GPS+NNPS+Exp+1500 SCHOOL) 

Male Female Total % Female 

Barishal 11640 19958 31598 63.16 

Chattogram 23347 44469 67816 65.57 

Dhaka 19341 43949 63290 69.44 

Khulna 17230 27165 44395 61.19 

Mymensingh 9634 18987 28621 66.34 

Rajshahi 18949 29257 48206 60.69 

Rangpur  19628 29259 48887 59.85 

Sylhet  8040 18242 26282 69.41 

Total 127809 231286 359095 64.41 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.22: Student- Teacher Ratio (STR) by Year and Type of Schools 2010-2021 

 
Year GPS 

2010 46 

2011 53 

2012 50 

2013 49 

2014 46 



 

 

Year GPS 

2015 42 

2016 38 

2017 37 

2018 37 

2019 35 

2020 34 

2021 38 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 

Table 2.23: C-in-Ed Trained Teachers by Gender and Division in GPS 2021 

 

Division 

GPS 

Male Female Total 
% of 

Female 

Barishal 8467 13695 22162 61.79 

Chattogram 15537 28044 43581 64.35 

Dhaka 12341 27813 40154 69.27 

Khulna 12860 19428 32288 60.17 

Mymensingh 6337 10435 16772 62.22 

Rajshahi 13543 19710 33253 59.27 

Rangpur 14257 19430 33687 57.68 

Sylhet 5075 10653 15728 67.73 

Total 88417 149208 237625 62.79 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 

 
 

Table 2.24: Year Wise comparison of some key Indicators 2010-2021 

 
SL KPI 2010 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

1 Gross Enrolment Rate [EFA 5] 

(%) 
107.7 112.12 111.7% 114.23% 109.60% 104.90% 105.72 

2 Net Enrolment Rate (%) 94.8 97.96 97.97% 97.85% 97.74% 97.81% 97.42 

3 Completion rate (%) 60.2 80.8 81.2% 81.4.% 82.1% 82.8% 85.85 

4 Stipend recipients (millions)  n/a 11.1 11.1 16.30 na na 

5 Transition rate from Grade 5 to 

Grade 6 (%) 
n/a 95.4 95.9 96.1 96.4 na na 

6 Current public expenditure on 

education as % of GNP 
2.3 1.9 2.01 2.03 2.02 na na 

7 
Public expenditure on primary 

education as % of total public 

expenditure on education 

45 43.4 48 47.43 47.90 na na 

8 Student- absenteeism (%) 16.6 12.5 12.0% 11.43% 11.34% 11.40% 11.05 

9 Student- Teacher ratio [EFA 11] 47 34 38 37 35 34 35 

10 

Repetition rate [EFA 12] All Grade  12.6 6.1 5.6 5.4 5.10 5.10 0.85 

Grade 1 11.4 7.9 6.8 6.7 6.0 4.7 0.67 

Grade 2 12.1 5.3 5.3 5.2 5.0 5.1 0.82 

Grade 3 14.1 6.3 5.6 5.8 4.8 6.5 0.83 

Grade 4 16.5 7.7 7.1 6.5 6.2 6.5 1.12 

Grade 5 7.1 2.4 2.5 2.3 2.3 1.6 0.81 

11 Coefficient of efficiency 62.3 80.9 81.8 82.21 82.60 83.2 85.35 



 

 

SL KPI 2010 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Ideal as % of actual 62.2 80.9 85% 82.21% 82.60 na na 

Years input 8.0 6.1 6.1 6.08 6.05 6.00 5.70 

12 

Dropout rate 39.8 19.2 18.85 18.6 17.90 17.20 14.15 

Grade 1 8.5 0.7 1.5 1.9 1.4 1.0 2.59 

Grade 2 3.0 2.9 3.0 2.7 2.7 1.5 2.70 

Grade 3 7.7 4.2 3.9 3.5 3.2 4.9 2.89 

Grade 4 12.2 9.8 8.0 8.4 7.4 7.6 3.92 

Grade 5 9.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 3.5 2.2 2.59 

13 

Students at Grade 4 and above master national learning competencies (EFA 15    

Mean scores Grade 3 Bangla 

(NSA) 
na na na na na na na 

Mean scores Grade 3 Math 

(NSA) 
na na na na na na na 

Mean scores Grade 5 Bangla   na na na na na na na 

Mean scores Grade 5 Math na na na na na na na 

14 Enrolled disadvantaged children 83023 81891 75021 96385 98311 99223 99961 

Source-DPE (APSC 2021) 
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Chapter-Three 

Secondary School Education  

3.1 BASIC TABLES 

 
Table 3.1.1: Number of Secondary School, Teacher and Enrolment by Gender 1995-2022 

 

Year 
No. of 

School 

Number of Teacher Number of Enrolment 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls % of Girls 

1995 12012 140059 19436 13.88 5115461 2402784 46.97 

1996 12978 145188 20198 13.91 5585806 2627073 47.03 

1997 13778 157077 22334 14.22 6124325 2921560 47.70 

1998 14518 165213 24106 14.59 6769078 3464742 51.18 

1999 15460 173897 25867 14.87 7236939 3758823 51.94 

2000 15720 174146 26290 15.10 7646885 4020237 52.57 

2001 16166 183277 30196 16.48 7887010 4196097 53.20 

2002 16562 186949 31311 16.75 8162134 4360778 53.43 

2003 17386 206557 39580 19.16 8126362 4322568 53.19 

2004 18267 214673 47255 22.01 7503247 3925110 52.31 

2005 18500 238158 48290 20.28 7398552 3868014 52.28 

2006 18700 239431 48615 20.30 7419179 3876914 52.26 

2008 18756 209496 46788 22.33 6819748 3661457 53.69 

2009 19083 213482 53363 25.00 7356793 3796538 51.61 

2010 19040 218011 50334 23.09 7465774 3979676 53.31 

2011 19070 223555 52001 23.26 7510218 4026374 53.61 

2012 19208 221043 53862 24.37 7937235 4229292 53.28 

2013 19602 229575 55846 24.33 8501442 4519091 53.16 

2014 19684 232994 58969 25.31 9160365 4875084 53.22 

2015 20297 243117 61701 25.38 9743072 5193962 53.31 

2016 20449 243553 62496 25.66 10184364 5476354 53.77 

2017 20467 243880 62511 25.63 10330695 5580387 54.02 

2018 20465 234165 60070 25.65 10475100 5655381 53.99 

2019 20660 246845 63197 25.60 10349323 5571314 53.83 

2020 20849 252505 72960 28.89 10252126 5624186 54.86 

2021 20960 266568 76832 28.82 10190022 5571348 54.67 

2022 21003 278608 85435 30.66 10133143 5541712 54.69 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.1.2: Number of Institution, Teacher and Student by Type 2022 

Name of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of Institution Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls 
% of 

Girls 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2369 512 21.61 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Public                   

Total 2369 512 21.61 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15911 2388 15.01 210626 60247 28.60 7944726 4382603 55.16 

Public 627 173 27.59 13788 4188 30.37 529229 254529 48.09 

Total 16538 2561 15.49 224414 64435 28.71 8473955 4637132 54.72 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1382 192 13.89 30219 12223 40.45 1074075 576024 53.63 

Public 64 8 12.50 1376 572 41.57 64760 28665 44.26 

Total 1446 200 13.83 31595 12795 40.50 1138835 604689 53.10 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

650           104634 59950 57.29 

                   

Total 650           104634 59950 57.29 

All School 

Private 19662 3092 15.73 263444 80675 30.62 9434520 5198568 55.10 

Public 691 181 26.19 15164 4760 31.39 593989 283194 47.68 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

650           104634 59950 57.29 

Total 21003 3273 15.58 278608 85435 30.66 10133143 5541712 54.69 

 

Table 3.1.3: Number of Student and Teacher in Attached Primary Section 2022 

Type of School Management 
Total 

Institutions 

No of 

Inst. 

Having 

Primary 

Section 

% of 

Inst. 

Having 

Primary 

Section 

Number of Student (1-5) Number of Teacher 

Total Girls 
% of 

Girls 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2369 460 19.42 116074 57791 49.79 591 469 79.36 

               

Total: 2369 460 19.42 116074 57791 49.79 591 469 79.36 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15911 1118 7.03 349773 180524 51.61 2156 1614 74.86 

Public 627 128 20.41 61615 31461 51.06 6 4 66.67 

Total: 16538 1246 7.53 411388 211985 51.53 2162 1618 74.84 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 1382 367 26.56 333147 178140 53.47 2007 1627 81.07 

Public 64 22 34.38 14454 5491 37.99 5 4 80.00 

Total: 1446 389 26.90 347601 183631 52.83 2012 1631 81.06 

All Total 

Private 19662 1945 9.89 798994 416455 52.12 4754 3710 78.04 

Public 691 150 21.71 76069 36952 48.58 11 8 72.73 

Total: 20353 2095 10.29 875063 453407 51.81 4765 3718 78.03 

N.B.  Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools (650) are not included  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.1.4: Number of Student and Teacher in Attached Pre-Primary Section 2022 

Type of School Management 
Total 

Institution 

No. of Institution 

having Pre-Primary 

Section 

Student 

Number % Total Girls 
% of 

Girls 

Junior Secondary School 

Private 2369 365 15.41 22642 11201 49.47 

Public         

Total 2369 365 15.41 22642 11201 49.47 

Secondary School 

Private 15911 721 4.53 40102 20256 50.51 

Public 627 2 0.32 33 14 42.42 

Total 16538 723 4.37 40135 20270 50.50 

School and College (School 

Section) 

Private 1382 260 18.81 29102 14768 50.75 

Public 64 3 4.69 245 132 53.88 

Total 1446 263 18.19 29347 14900 50.77 

All School 

Private 19662 1346 6.85 91846 46225 50.33 

Public 691 5 0.72 278 146 52.52 

Total 20353 1351 6.64 92124 46371 50.34 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools (650) are not included 

 

Table 3.1.5: Number of Institute, Teacher and Student by Division 2022 

 

D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

Type of 
Institution 

Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls % of Girls 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 220 68 1512 413 27.31 32868 21134 64.30 

Total: 220 68 1512 413 27.31 32868 21134 64.30 

Secondary School 

Private 1348 209 15378 4306 28.00 496498 279192 56.23 

Public 51 14 995 283 28.44 39328 19162 48.72 

Total: 1399 223 16373 4589 28.03 535826 298354 55.68 

School and 

College (School 
Section) 

Private 75 14 913 276 30.23 32226 17846 55.38 

Public 3 0 36 12 33.33 2754 945 34.31 

Total: 78 14 949 288 30.35 34980 18791 53.72 

Upgrade Govt. 
Primary 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

36 0 0 0  3887 2346 60.36 

Total: 36 0 0 0  3887 2346 60.36 

Division Total 

Private 1643 291 17803 4995 28.06 561592 318172 56.66 

Public 54 14 1031 295 28.61 42082 20107 47.78 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

36     3887 2346 60.36 

Total: 1733 305 18834 5290 28.09 607561 340625 56.06 

C
h
at

to
g

ra
m

 

Junior Secondary 
School 

Private 305 28 3145 1331 42.32 59015 32940 55.82 

Total: 305 28 3145 1331 42.32 59015 32940 55.82 

Secondary School 

Private 2580 322 33533 10048 29.96 1706153 991802 58.13 

Public 129 32 2351 574 24.42 112096 54922 49.00 

Total: 2709 354 35884 10622 29.60 1818249 1046724 57.57 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 213 22 4049 1545 38.16 175912 96839 55.05 

Public 6 0 99 34 34.34 6671 2315 34.70 

Total: 219 22 4148 1579 38.07 182583 99154 54.31 

Upgraded Govt. 

Primary 

Upgraded 
Govt. 

Primary 

150 0 0 0  26990 16217 60.09 

Total: 150 0 0 0  26990 16217 60.09 

Division Total Private 3098 372 40727 12924 31.73 1941080 1121581 57.78 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 
Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls % of Girls 

Public 135 32 2450 608 24.82 118767 57237 48.19 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

150 0 0 0  26990 16217 60.09 

Total: 3383 404 43177 13532 31.34 2086837 1195035 57.27 

D
h

ak
a 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 445 28 5899 2817 47.75 100219 52499 52.38 

Total: 445 28 5899 2817 47.75 100219 52499 52.38 

Secondary School 

Private 2844 289 42891 14760 34.41 1664695 904834 54.35 

Public 130 31 3355 1280 38.15 128670 61758 48.00 

Total: 2974 320 46246 16040 34.68 1793365 966592 53.90 

School and 
College (School 

Section) 

Private 366 51 13244 6649 50.20 409317 220362 53.84 

Public 27 5 738 339 45.93 33672 15681 46.57 

Total: 393 56 13982 6988 49.98 442989 236043 53.28 

Upgraded Govt. 

Primary 

Upgraded 
Govt. 

Primary 

184 0 0 0  40605 22947 56.51 

Total: 184 0 0 0  40605 22947 56.51 

Division Total 

Private 3655 368 62034 24226 39.05 2174231 1177695 54.17 

Public 157 36 4093 1619 39.56 162342 77439 47.70 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

184 0 0 0  40605 22947 56.51 

Total: 3996 404 66127 25845 39.08 2377178 1278081 53.76 

K
h

u
ln

a 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 272 98 2278 755 33.14 36921 24320 65.87 

Total: 272 98 2278 755 33.14 36921 24320 65.87 

Secondary School 

Private 2360 415 31189 8547 27.40 906627 492348 54.31 

Public 80 26 1967 545 27.71 65296 32473 49.73 

Total: 2440 441 33156 9092 27.42 971923 524821 54.00 

School and 

College (School 
Section) 

Private 114 13 1842 591 32.08 60857 30866 50.72 

Public 5 0 67 22 32.84 3039 1282 42.18 

Total: 119 13 1909 613 32.11 63896 32148 50.31 

Upgraded Govt. 

Primary 

Upgraded 

Govt. 
Primary 

49 0 0 0  4281 2315 54.08 

Total: 49 0 0 0  4281 2315 54.08 

Division Total 

Private 2746 526 35309 9893 28.02 1004405 547534 54.51 

Public 85 26 2034 567 27.88 68335 33755 49.40 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

49 0 0 0  4281 2315 54.08 

Total: 2880 552 37343 10460 28.01 1077021 583604 54.19 

M
y
m

en
si

n
g
h
 

Junior Secondary 
School 

Private 191 28 1593 517 32.45 34155 18251 53.44 

Total: 191 28 1593 517 32.45 34155 18251 53.44 

Secondary School 

Private 1198 142 14956 4313 28.84 637690 331029 51.91 

Public 44 11 1007 348 34.56 38633 16768 43.40 

Total: 1242 153 15963 4661 29.20 676323 347797 51.42 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 66 9 907 297 32.75 44930 23763 52.89 

Public 3 1 57 30 52.63 2048 1564 76.37 

Total: 69 10 964 327 33.92 46978 25327 53.91 

Upgraded Govt. 
Primary 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

39 0 0 0  4132 2116 51.21 

Total: 39 0 0 0  4132 2116 51.21 

Division Total Private 1455 179 17456 5127 29.37 716775 373043 52.04 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 
Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls % of Girls 

Public 47 12 1064 378 35.53 40681 18332 45.06 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

39 0 0 0  4132 2116 51.21 

Total: 1541 191 18520 5505 29.72 761588 393491 51.67 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 291 86 2381 715 30.03 46869 27507 58.69 

Total: 291 86 2381 715 30.03 46869 27507 58.69 

Secondary School 

Private 2413 426 30757 8036 26.13 1068586 571351 53.47 

Public 75 21 1590 491 30.88 55006 24797 45.08 

Total: 2488 447 32347 8527 26.36 1123592 596148 53.06 

School and 
College (School 

Section) 

Private 190 30 3048 973 31.92 118871 61627 51.84 

Public 12 1 220 77 35.00 8945 2614 29.22 

Total: 202 31 3268 1050 32.13 127816 64241 50.26 

Upgraded Govt. 

Primary 

Upgraded 
Govt. 

Primary 

59 0 0 0  7109 3955 55.63 

Total: 59 0 0 0  7109 3955 55.63 

Division Total 

Private 2894 542 36186 9724 26.87 1234326 660485 53.51 

Public 87 22 1810 568 31.38 63951 27411 42.86 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

59 0 0 0  7109 3955 55.63 

Total: 3040 564 37996 10292 27.09 1305386 691851 53.00 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 549 169 4905 1290 26.30 86280 52377 60.71 

Total: 549 169 4905 1290 26.30 86280 52377 60.71 

Secondary School 

Private 2407 512 33156 8111 24.46 1005504 543683 54.07 

Public 71 28 1654 487 29.44 51634 27361 52.99 

Total: 2478 540 34810 8598 24.70 1057138 571044 54.02 

School and 

College (School 
Section) 

Private 233 42 4280 1298 30.33 137954 72043 52.22 

Public 4 0 65 18 27.69 2359 767 32.51 

Total: 237 42 4345 1316 30.29 140313 72810 51.89 

Upgraded Govt. 

Primary 

Upgraded 

Govt. 
Primary 

58 0 0 0  5706 3051 53.47 

Total: 58 0 0 0  5706 3051 53.47 

Division Total 

Private 3189 723 42341 10699 25.27 1229738 668103 54.33 

Public 75 28 1719 505 29.38 53993 28128 52.10 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

58 0 0 0  5706 3051 53.47 

Total: 3322 751 44060 11204 25.43 1289437 699282 54.23 

S
y

lh
et

 

Junior Secondary 
School 

Private 96 7 886 367 41.42 19392 10913 56.28 

Total: 96 7 886 367 41.42 19392 10913 56.28 

Secondary School 

Private 761 73 8766 2126 24.25 458973 268364 58.47 

Public 47 10 869 180 20.71 38566 17288 44.83 

Total: 808 83 9635 2306 23.93 497539 285652 57.41 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 125 11 1936 594 30.68 94008 52678 56.04 

Public 4 1 94 40 42.55 5272 3497 66.33 

Total: 129 12 2030 634 31.23 99280 56175 56.58 

Upgraded Govt. 
Primary 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

75 0 0 0  11924 7003 58.73 

Total: 75 0 0 0  11924 7003 58.73 

Division Total Private 982 91 11588 3087 26.64 572373 331955 58.00 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 
Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls % of Girls 

Public 51 11 963 220 22.85 43838 20785 47.41 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

75 0 0 0  11924 7003 58.73 

Total: 1108 102 12551 3307 26.35 628135 359743 57.27 

B
a

n
g

la
d

e
sh

 T
o

ta
l 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2369 512 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Total: 2369 512 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15911 2388 210626 60247 28.60 7944726 4382603 55.16 

Public 627 173 13788 4188 30.37 529229 254529 48.09 

Total: 16538 2561 224414 64435 28.71 8473955 4637132 54.72 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 1382 192 30219 12223 40.45 1074075 576024 53.63 

Public 64 8 1376 572 41.57 64760 28665 44.26 

Total: 1446 200 31595 12795 40.50 1138835 604689 53.10 

Upgraded Govt. 

Primary 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

650 0 0 0  104634 59950 57.29 

Total: 650 0 0 0  104634 59950 57.29 

Total 

Private 19662 3092 263444 80675 30.62 9434520 5198568 55.10 

Public 691 181 15164 4760 31.39 593989 283194 47.68 

Upgraded 

Govt. 

Primary 

650 0 0 0  104634 59950 57.29 

Total: 21003 3273 278608 85435 30.66 10133143 5541712 54.69 

*Govt. Primary Schools (650) are shown Separately 

 

 
Table 3.1.6: Number of Institution, Teacher and Student by Division and Location (Urban-Rural) 2022 

 

D
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N
am

e 

T
y

p
e 

o
f 

In
st

it
u

ti
o
n

s 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

A
re

a 
S

ta
tu

s Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 193 65 1272 329 25.86 29400 19174 65.22 

Urban 27 3 240 84 35.00 3468 1960 56.52 

Total: 220 68 1512 413 27.31 32868 21134 64.30 

Education Level 

Total: 
220 68 1512 413 27.31 32868 21134 64.30 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1166 158 12998 3398 26.14 412420 228780 55.47 

Urban 182 51 2380 908 38.15 84078 50412 59.96 

Total: 1348 209 15378 4306 28.00 496498 279192 56.23 

Public 

Rural 3 0 46 14 30.43 2114 1081 51.14 

Urban 48 14 949 269 28.35 37214 18081 48.59 

Total: 51 14 995 283 28.44 39328 19162 48.72 

Education Level 

Total: 
1399 223 16373 4589 28.03 535826 298354 55.68 

 School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 57 7 668 184 27.54 22651 11997 52.96 

Urban 18 7 245 92 37.55 9575 5849 61.09 

Total: 75 14 913 276 30.23 32226 17846 55.38 

Public 
Urban 3 0 36 12 33.33 2754 945 34.31 

Total: 3 0 36 12 33.33 2754 945 34.31 

Education Level 

Total: 
78 14 949 288 30.35 34980 18791 53.72 

Rural 35 0 0 0  3810 2305 60.50 



D
iv
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N
am
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T
y

p
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o
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In
st
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u
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o
n

s 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

A
re

a 
S

ta
tu

s Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Urban 1 0 0 0  77 41 53.25 

Total: 36 0 0 0  3887 2346 60.36 

Education Level 

Total: 
36 0 0 0  3887 2346 60.36 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 1416 230 14938 3911 26.18 464471 259951 55.97 

Urban 227 61 2865 1084 37.84 97121 58221 59.95 

Total: 1643 291 17803 4995 28.06 561592 318172 56.66 

Public 

Rural 3 0 46 14 30.43 2114 1081 51.14 

Urban 51 14 985 281 28.53 39968 19026 47.60 

Total: 54 14 1031 295 28.61 42082 20107 47.78 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 35 0 0 0  3810 2305 60.50 

Urban 1 0 0 0  77 41 53.25 

Total: 36 0 0 0  3887 2346 60.36 

Total: 

Rural 1454 230 14984 3925 26.19 470395 263337 55.98 

Urban 279 75 3850 1365 35.45 137166 77288 56.35 

Total: 1733 305 18834 5290 28.09 607561 340625 56.06 

C
h

at
to

g
ra

m
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 193 20 1668 550 32.97 37393 21771 58.22 

Urban 112 8 1477 781 52.88 21622 11169 51.66 

Total: 305 28 3145 1331 42.32 59015 32940 55.82 

Education Level 

Total: 
305 28 3145 1331 42.32 59015 32940 55.82 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 2020 194 24354 6269 25.74 1282503 744596 58.06 

Urban 560 128 9179 3779 41.17 423650 247206 58.35 

Total: 2580 322 33533 10048 29.96 1706153 991802 58.13 

Public 

Rural 7 0 79 20 25.32 4993 2394 47.95 

Urban 122 32 2272 554 24.38 107103 52528 49.04 

Total: 129 32 2351 574 24.42 112096 54922 49.00 

Education Level 

Total: 
2709 354 35884 10622 29.60 1818249 1046724 57.57 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 132 6 1834 512 27.92 98190 56000 57.03 

Urban 81 16 2215 1033 46.64 77722 40839 52.54 

Total: 213 22 4049 1545 38.16 175912 96839 55.05 

Public 
Urban 6 0 99 34 34.34 6671 2315 34.70 

Total: 6 0 99 34 34.34 6671 2315 34.70 

Education Level 

Total: 
219 22 4148 1579 38.07 182583 99154 54.31 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 125 0 0 0  22206 13374 60.23 

Urban 25 0 0 0  4784 2843 59.43 

Total: 150 0 0 0  26990 16217 60.09 

Education Level 

Total: 
150 0 0 0  26990 16217 60.09 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 2345 220 27856 7331 26.32 1418086 822367 57.99 

Urban 753 152 12871 5593 43.45 522994 299214 57.21 

Total: 3098 372 40727 12924 31.73 1941080 1121581 57.78 

Public 

Rural 7 0 79 20 25.32 4993 2394 47.95 

Urban 128 32 2371 588 24.80 113774 54843 48.20 

Total: 135 32 2450 608 24.82 118767 57237 48.19 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 125 0 0 0  22206 13374 60.23 

Urban 25 0 0 0  4784 2843 59.43 

Total: 150 0 0 0  26990 16217 60.09 
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Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 

Rural 2477 220 27935 7351 26.31 1445285 838135 57.99 

Urban 906 184 15242 6181 40.55 641552 356900 55.63 

Total: 3383 404 43177 13532 31.34 2086837 1195035 57.27 

D
h

ak
a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 192 22 1825 634 34.74 42062 23542 55.97 

Urban 253 6 4074 2183 53.58 58157 28957 49.79 

Total: 445 28 5899 2817 47.75 100219 52499 52.38 

Education Level 

Total: 
445 28 5899 2817 47.75 100219 52499 52.38 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1999 157 25513 6827 26.76 1115972 597516 53.54 

Urban 845 132 17378 7933 45.65 548723 307318 56.01 

Total: 2844 289 42891 14760 34.41 1664695 904834 54.35 

Public 

Rural 8 1 112 24 21.43 7698 3714 48.25 

Urban 122 30 3243 1256 38.73 120972 58044 47.98 

Total: 130 31 3355 1280 38.15 128670 61758 48.00 

Education Level 

Total: 
2974 320 46246 16040 34.68 1793365 966592 53.90 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 146 8 2304 686 29.77 116899 59769 51.13 

Urban 220 43 10940 5963 54.51 292418 160593 54.92 

Total: 366 51 13244 6649 50.20 409317 220362 53.84 

Public 

Rural 3 0 51 14 27.45 2515 1333 53.00 

Urban 24 5 687 325 47.31 31157 14348 46.05 

Total: 27 5 738 339 45.93 33672 15681 46.57 

Education Level 

Total: 
393 56 13982 6988 49.98 442989 236043 53.28 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 110 0 0 0  15986 8983 56.19 

Urban 74 0 0 0  24619 13964 56.72 

Total: 184 0 0 0  40605 22947 56.51 

Education Level 

Total: 
184 0 0 0  40605 22947 56.51 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 2337 187 29642 8147 27.48 1274933 680827 53.40 

Urban 1318 181 32392 16079 49.64 899298 496868 55.25 

Total: 3655 368 62034 24226 39.05 2174231 1177695 54.17 

Public 

Rural 11 1 163 38 23.31 10213 5047 49.42 

Urban 146 35 3930 1581 40.23 152129 72392 47.59 

Total: 157 36 4093 1619 39.56 162342 77439 47.70 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 110 0 0 0  15986 8983 56.19 

Urban 74 0 0 0  24619 13964 56.72 

Total: 184 0 0 0  40605 22947 56.51 

Total: 

Rural 2458 188 29805 8185 27.46 1301132 694857 53.40 

Urban 1538 216 36322 17660 48.62 1076046 583224 54.20 

Total: 3996 404 66127 25845 39.08 2377178 1278081 53.76 

K
h

u
ln

a 

 Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 211 88 1589 490 30.84 28479 19798 69.52 

Urban 61 10 689 265 38.46 8442 4522 53.57 

Total: 272 98 2278 755 33.14 36921 24320 65.87 

Education Level 

Total: 
272 98 2278 755 33.14 36921 24320 65.87 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1959 306 25496 6461 25.34 743961 397366 53.41 

Urban 401 109 5693 2086 36.64 162666 94982 58.39 

Total: 2360 415 31189 8547 27.40 906627 492348 54.31 

Public Rural 6 2 88 19 21.59 3058 1352 44.21 
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% of 

Female 
Total Girls 
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Girls 

Urban 74 24 1879 526 27.99 62238 31121 50.00 

Total: 80 26 1967 545 27.71 65296 32473 49.73 

Education Level 

Total: 
2440 441 33156 9092 27.42 971923 524821 54.00 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 76 8 1108 282 25.45 35136 18145 51.64 

Urban 38 5 734 309 42.10 25721 12721 49.46 

Total: 114 13 1842 591 32.08 60857 30866 50.72 

Public 
Urban 5 0 67 22 32.84 3039 1282 42.18 

Total: 5 0 67 22 32.84 3039 1282 42.18 

Education Level 

Total: 
119 13 1909 613 32.11 63896 32148 50.31 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 44 0 0 0  3854 2083 54.05 

Urban 5 0 0 0  427 232 54.33 

Total: 49 0 0 0  4281 2315 54.08 

Education Level 

Total: 
49 0 0 0  4281 2315 54.08 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 2246 402 28193 7233 25.66 807576 435309 53.90 

Urban 500 124 7116 2660 37.38 196829 112225 57.02 

Total: 2746 526 35309 9893 28.02 1004405 547534 54.51 

Public 

Rural 6 2 88 19 21.59 3058 1352 44.21 

Urban 79 24 1946 548 28.16 65277 32403 49.64 

Total: 85 26 2034 567 27.88 68335 33755 49.40 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 44 0 0 0  3854 2083 54.05 

Urban 5 0 0 0  427 232 54.33 

Total: 49 0 0 0  4281 2315 54.08 

Total: 

Rural 2296 404 28281 7252 25.64 814488 438744 53.87 

Urban 584 148 9062 3208 35.40 262533 144860 55.18 

Total: 2880 552 37343 10460 28.01 1077021 583604 54.19 

M
y

m
en

si
n
g

h
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 144 25 1077 299 27.76 26716 14814 55.45 

Urban 47 3 516 218 42.25 7439 3437 46.20 

Total: 191 28 1593 517 32.45 34155 18251 53.44 

Education Level 

Total: 
191 28 1593 517 32.45 34155 18251 53.44 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1019 103 12197 3244 26.60 517960 267745 51.69 

Urban 179 39 2759 1069 38.75 119730 63284 52.86 

Total: 1198 142 14956 4313 28.84 637690 331029 51.91 

Public 

Rural 5 0 78 19 24.36 2924 1169 39.98 

Urban 39 11 929 329 35.41 35709 15599 43.68 

Total: 44 11 1007 348 34.56 38633 16768 43.40 

Education Level 

Total: 
1242 153 15963 4661 29.20 676323 347797 51.42 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 48 3 683 201 29.43 34012 16576 48.74 

Urban 18 6 224 96 42.86 10918 7187 65.83 

Total: 66 9 907 297 32.75 44930 23763 52.89 

Public 

Rural 2 0 40 23 57.50 915 431 47.10 

Urban 1 1 17 7 41.18 1133 1133 100.00 

Total: 3 1 57 30 52.63 2048 1564 76.37 

Education Level 

Total: 
69 10 964 327 33.92 46978 25327 53.91 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 36 0 0 0  3870 1988 51.37 

Urban 3 0 0 0  262 128 48.85 
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Total Girls Total Female 
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Girls 

Total: 39 0 0 0  4132 2116 51.21 

Education Level 

Total: 
39 0 0 0  4132 2116 51.21 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 1211 131 13957 3744 26.83 578688 299135 51.69 

Urban 244 48 3499 1383 39.53 138087 73908 53.52 

Total: 1455 179 17456 5127 29.37 716775 373043 52.04 

Public 

Rural 7 0 118 42 35.59 3839 1600 41.68 

Urban 40 12 946 336 35.52 36842 16732 45.42 

Total: 47 12 1064 378 35.53 40681 18332 45.06 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 36 0 0 0  3870 1988 51.37 

Urban 3 0 0 0  262 128 48.85 

Total: 39 0 0 0  4132 2116 51.21 

Total: 

Rural 1254 131 14075 3786 26.90 586397 302723 51.62 

Urban 287 60 4445 1719 38.67 175191 90768 51.81 

Total: 1541 191 18520 5505 29.72 761588 393491 51.67 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 236 77 1767 474 26.83 36302 22890 63.05 

Urban 55 9 614 241 39.25 10567 4617 43.69 

Total: 291 86 2381 715 30.03 46869 27507 58.69 

Education Level 

Total: 
291 86 2381 715 30.03 46869 27507 58.69 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1979 301 24627 5886 23.90 849308 443682 52.24 

Urban 434 125 6130 2150 35.07 219278 127669 58.22 

Total: 2413 426 30757 8036 26.13 1068586 571351 53.47 

Public 

Rural 4 0 51 14 27.45 2413 1156 47.91 

Urban 71 21 1539 477 30.99 52593 23641 44.95 

Total: 75 21 1590 491 30.88 55006 24797 45.08 

Education Level 

Total: 
2488 447 32347 8527 26.36 1123592 596148 53.06 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 131 17 1861 516 27.73 71539 36619 51.19 

Urban 59 13 1187 457 38.50 47332 25008 52.84 

Total: 190 30 3048 973 31.92 118871 61627 51.84 

Public 

Rural 1 0 9 3 33.33 460 90 19.57 

Urban 11 1 211 74 35.07 8485 2524 29.75 

Total: 12 1 220 77 35.00 8945 2614 29.22 

Education Level 

Total: 
202 31 3268 1050 32.13 127816 64241 50.26 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 53 0 0 0  6259 3470 55.44 

Urban 6 0 0 0  850 485 57.06 

Total: 59 0 0 0  7109 3955 55.63 

Education Level 

Total: 
59 0 0 0  7109 3955 55.63 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 2346 395 28255 6876 24.34 957149 503191 52.57 

Urban 548 147 7931 2848 35.91 277177 157294 56.75 

Total: 2894 542 36186 9724 26.87 1234326 660485 53.51 

Public 

Rural 5 0 60 17 28.33 2873 1246 43.37 

Urban 82 22 1750 551 31.49 61078 26165 42.84 

Total: 87 22 1810 568 31.38 63951 27411 42.86 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 53 0 0 0  6259 3470 55.44 

Urban 6 0 0 0  850 485 57.06 

Total: 59 0 0 0  7109 3955 55.63 
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Total: 

Rural 2404 395 28315 6893 24.34 966281 507907 52.56 

Urban 636 169 9681 3399 35.11 339105 183944 54.24 

Total: 3040 564 37996 10292 27.09 1305386 691851 53.00 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 481 155 4163 1039 24.96 74368 46069 61.95 

Urban 68 14 742 251 33.83 11912 6308 52.96 

Total: 549 169 4905 1290 26.30 86280 52377 60.71 

Education Level 

Total: 
549 169 4905 1290 26.30 86280 52377 60.71 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 2068 426 27992 6454 23.06 835466 448317 53.66 

Urban 339 86 5164 1657 32.09 170038 95366 56.09 

Total: 2407 512 33156 8111 24.46 1005504 543683 54.07 

Public 

Rural 4 0 48 8 16.67 1859 813 43.73 

Urban 67 28 1606 479 29.83 49775 26548 53.34 

Total: 71 28 1654 487 29.44 51634 27361 52.99 

Education Level 

Total: 
2478 540 34810 8598 24.70 1057138 571044 54.02 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 162 23 2495 612 24.53 88276 45665 51.73 

Urban 71 19 1785 686 38.43 49678 26378 53.10 

Total: 233 42 4280 1298 30.33 137954 72043 52.22 

Public 

Rural 1 0 14 5 35.71 507 218 43.00 

Urban 3 0 51 13 25.49 1852 549 29.64 

Total: 4 0 65 18 27.69 2359 767 32.51 

Education Level 

Total: 
237 42 4345 1316 30.29 140313 72810 51.89 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 51 0 0 0  4923 2607 52.96 

Urban 7 0 0 0  783 444 56.70 

Total: 58 0 0 0  5706 3051 53.47 

Education Level 

Total: 
58 0 0 0  5706 3051 53.47 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 2711 604 34650 8105 23.39 998110 540051 54.11 

Urban 478 119 7691 2594 33.73 231628 128052 55.28 

Total: 3189 723 42341 10699 25.27 1229738 668103 54.33 

Public 

Rural 5 0 62 13 20.97 2366 1031 43.58 

Urban 70 28 1657 492 29.69 51627 27097 52.49 

Total: 75 28 1719 505 29.38 53993 28128 52.10 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 51 0 0 0  4923 2607 52.96 

Urban 7 0 0 0  783 444 56.70 

Total: 58 0 0 0  5706 3051 53.47 

Total: 

Rural 2767 604 34712 8118 23.39 1005399 543689 54.08 

Urban 555 147 9348 3086 33.01 284038 155593 54.78 

Total: 3322 751 44060 11204 25.43 1289437 699282 54.23 

S
y

lh
et

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 75 6 618 234 37.86 15354 8777 57.16 

Urban 21 1 268 133 49.63 4038 2136 52.90 

Total: 96 7 886 367 41.42 19392 10913 56.28 

Education Level 

Total: 
96 7 886 367 41.42 19392 10913 56.28 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 635 32 6856 1392 20.30 370272 212775 57.46 

Urban 126 41 1910 734 38.43 88701 55589 62.67 

Total: 761 73 8766 2126 24.25 458973 268364 58.47 

Public Rural 7 1 104 19 18.27 4856 2194 45.18 
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Urban 40 9 765 161 21.05 33710 15094 44.78 

Total: 47 10 869 180 20.71 38566 17288 44.83 

Education Level 

Total: 
808 83 9635 2306 23.93 497539 285652 57.41 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 98 5 1311 291 22.20 74277 42704 57.49 

Urban 27 6 625 303 48.48 19731 9974 50.55 

Total: 125 11 1936 594 30.68 94008 52678 56.04 

Public 

Rural 1 0 13 1 7.69 1558 891 57.19 

Urban 3 1 81 39 48.15 3714 2606 70.17 

Total: 4 1 94 40 42.55 5272 3497 66.33 

Education Level 

Total: 
129 12 2030 634 31.23 99280 56175 56.58 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 61 0 0 0  9351 5489 58.70 

Urban 14 0 0 0  2573 1514 58.84 

Total: 75 0 0 0  11924 7003 58.73 

Education Level 

Total: 
75 0 0 0  11924 7003 58.73 

Division 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 808 43 8785 1917 21.82 459903 264256 57.46 

Urban 174 48 2803 1170 41.74 112470 67699 60.19 

Total: 982 91 11588 3087 26.64 572373 331955 58.00 

Public 

Rural 8 1 117 20 17.09 6414 3085 48.10 

Urban 43 10 846 200 23.64 37424 17700 47.30 

Total: 51 11 963 220 22.85 43838 20785 47.41 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 61 0 0 0  9351 5489 58.70 

Urban 14 0 0 0  2573 1514 58.84 

Total: 75 0 0 0  11924 7003 58.73 

Total: 

Rural 877 44 8902 1937 21.76 475668 272830 57.36 

Urban 231 58 3649 1370 37.54 152467 86913 57.00 

Total: 1108 102 12551 3307 26.35 628135 359743 57.27 

T
o

ta
l 

B
an

g
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d
es

h
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 1725 458 13979 4049 28.96 290074 176835 60.96 

Urban 644 54 8620 4156 48.21 125645 63106 50.23 

Total: 2369 512 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Education Level 

Total: 
2369 512 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

Rural 12845 1677 160033 39931 24.95 6127862 3340777 54.52 

Urban 3066 711 50593 20316 40.16 1816864 1041826 57.34 

Total: 15911 2388 210626 60247 28.60 7944726 4382603 55.16 

Public 

Rural 44 4 606 137 22.61 29915 13873 46.37 

Urban 583 169 13182 4051 30.73 499314 240656 48.20 

Total: 627 173 13788 4188 30.37 529229 254529 48.09 

Education Level 

Total: 
16538 2561 224414 64435 28.71 8473955 4637132 54.72 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 850 77 12264 3284 26.78 540980 287475 53.14 

Urban 532 115 17955 8939 49.79 533095 288549 54.13 

Total: 1382 192 30219 12223 40.45 1074075 576024 53.63 

Public 

Rural 8 0 127 46 36.22 5955 2963 49.76 

Urban 56 8 1249 526 42.11 58805 25702 43.71 

Total: 64 8 1376 572 41.57 64760 28665 44.26 

Education Level 

Total: 
1446 200 31595 12795 40.50 1138835 604689 53.10 

Rural 515 0 0 0  70259 40299 57.36 
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Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Urban 135 0 0 0  34375 19651 57.17 

Total: 650 0 0 0  104634 59950 57.29 

Education Level 

Total: 
650 0 0 0  104634 59950 57.29 

Total: 

Private 

Rural 15420 2212 186276 47264 25.37 6958916 3805087 54.68 

Urban 4242 880 77168 33411 43.30 2475604 1393481 56.29 

Total: 19662 3092 263444 80675 30.62 9434520 5198568 55.10 

Public 

Rural 52 4 733 183 24.97 35870 16836 46.94 

Urban 639 177 14431 4577 31.72 558119 266358 47.72 

Total: 691 181 15164 4760 31.39 593989 283194 47.68 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 515 0 0 0  70259 40299 57.36 

Urban 135 0 0 0  34375 19651 57.17 

Total: 650 0 0 0  104634 59950 57.29 

Total: 

Rural 15987 2216 187009 47447 25.37 7065045 3862222 54.67 

Urban 5016 1057 91599 37988 41.47 3068098 1679490 54.74 

Total: 21003 3273 278608 85435 30.66 10133143 5541712 54.69 

 
 

 

Table 3.1.7:  Number of Institution, Teacher and Student in City Corporation Areas 2022 
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Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 5 0 50 29 58.00 510 276 54.12 

Total: 5 0 50 29 58.00 510 276 54.12 

Secondary School 

Private 42 12 571 276 48.34 20439 11823 57.85 

Public 4 1 145 62 42.76 3787 2073 54.74 

Total: 46 13 716 338 47.21 24226 13896 57.36 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 3 2 51 26 50.98 1853 1426 76.96 

Public 1 0 6 3 50.00 1069 394 36.86 

Total: 4 2 57 29 50.88 2922 1820 62.29 

Total: 

Private 50 14 672 331 49.26 22802 13525 59.31 

Public 5 1 151 65 43.05 4856 2467 50.80 

Total: 55 15 823 396 48.12 27658 15992 57.82 

C
h
at

to
g

ra
m

 

Junior Secondary 
School 

Private 31 1 555 345 62.16 6614 3216 48.62 

Total: 31 1 555 345 62.16 6614 3216 48.62 

Secondary School 

Private 154 35 2973 1549 52.10 123454 69051 55.93 

Public 8 3 307 128 41.69 13084 5755 43.99 

Total: 162 38 3280 1677 51.13 136538 74806 54.79 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 38 10 1115 615 55.16 37338 20996 56.23 

Public 2 0 61 25 40.98 2633 282 10.71 

Total: 40 10 1176 640 54.42 39971 21278 53.23 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  1757 1065 60.61 

Total: 7 0 0 0  1757 1065 60.61 

Total: 
Private 223 46 4643 2509 54.04 167406 93263 55.71 

Public 10 3 368 153 41.58 15717 6037 38.41 
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Govt. 

Primary 
7 0 0 0  1757 1065 60.61 

Total: 240 49 5011 2662 53.12 184880 100365 54.29 

C
u

m
il

la
 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 3 1 70 41 58.57 1134 556 49.03 

Total: 3 1 70 41 58.57 1134 556 49.03 

Secondary School 

Private 31 9 663 312 47.06 26131 15047 57.58 

Public 3 1 83 34 40.96 4215 1994 47.31 

Total: 34 10 746 346 46.38 30346 17041 56.16 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 5 0 219 98 44.75 8992 3495 38.87 

Public 1 0 2 0 0.00 530 198 37.36 

Total: 6 0 221 98 44.34 9522 3693 38.78 

Govt. Primary 
Public 3 0 0 0  560 332 59.29 

Total: 3 0 0 0  560 332 59.29 

Total: 

Private 39 10 952 451 47.37 36257 19098 52.67 

Public 4 1 85 34 40.00 4745 2192 46.20 

Govt. 

Primary 
3 0 0 0  560 332 59.29 

Total: 46 11 1037 485 46.77 41562 21622 52.02 

D
h

ak
a 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 82 3 1677 1010 60.23 19788 10109 51.09 

Total: 82 3 1677 1010 60.23 19788 10109 51.09 

Secondary School 

Private 284 29 7755 4190 54.03 163713 86896 53.08 

Public 34 7 1009 598 59.27 30460 13535 44.44 

Total: 318 36 8764 4788 54.63 194173 100431 51.72 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 148 22 9207 5295 57.51 215247 116053 53.92 

Public 13 2 464 259 55.82 16891 6736 39.88 

Total: 161 24 9671 5554 57.43 232138 122789 52.89 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

54 0 0 0  21765 12284 56.44 

Total: 54 0 0 0  21765 12284 56.44 

Total: 

Private 514 54 18639 10495 56.31 398748 213058 53.43 

Public 47 9 1473 857 58.18 47351 20271 42.81 

Govt. 

Primary 
54 0 0 0  21765 12284 56.44 

Total: 615 63 20112 11352 56.44 467864 245613 52.50 

G
az

ip
u

r 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 62 1 925 455 49.19 13085 6473 49.47 

Total: 62 1 925 455 49.19 13085 6473 49.47 

Secondary School 

Private 111 6 1936 781 40.34 62513 32564 52.09 

Public 3 1 91 37 40.66 4169 2132 51.14 

Total: 114 7 2027 818 40.36 66682 34696 52.03 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 14 2 409 152 37.16 16470 8662 52.59 

Total: 14 2 409 152 37.16 16470 8662 52.59 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  1023 637 62.27 

Total: 6 0 0 0  1023 637 62.27 

Total: 

Private 187 9 3270 1388 42.45 92068 47699 51.81 

Public 3 1 91 37 40.66 4169 2132 51.14 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0 0 0  1023 637 62.27 

Total: 196 10 3361 1425 42.40 97260 50468 51.89 

N
ar

ay
a

n
g
an

j 

Junior Secondary 
School 

Private 3 0 34 24 70.59 389 216 55.53 

Total: 3 0 34 24 70.59 389 216 55.53 
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Secondary School 

Private 37 2 916 416 45.41 34980 18279 52.26 

Public 1 0 47 14 29.79 1049 0 0.00 

Total: 38 2 963 430 44.65 36029 18279 50.73 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 7 2 277 106 38.27 12262 7644 62.34 

Total: 7 2 277 106 38.27 12262 7644 62.34 

Total: 

Private 47 4 1227 546 44.50 47631 26139 54.88 

Public 1 0 47 14 29.79 1049 0 0.00 

Total: 48 4 1274 560 43.96 48680 26139 53.70 

K
h

u
ln

a 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 7 1 75 36 48.00 627 445 70.97 

Total: 7 1 75 36 48.00 627 445 70.97 

Secondary School 

Private 92 20 1210 515 42.56 29211 16034 54.89 

Public 10 3 238 81 34.03 9002 4676 51.94 

Total: 102 23 1448 596 41.16 38213 20710 54.20 

School and College 
(School Section) 

Private 10 2 224 101 45.09 7993 4005 50.11 

Public 1 0 7 2 28.57 660 219 33.18 

Total: 11 2 231 103 44.59 8653 4224 48.82 

Govt. Primary 
Public 1 0 0 0  89 27 30.34 

Total: 1 0 0 0  89 27 30.34 

Total: 

Private 109 23 1509 652 43.21 37831 20484 54.15 

Public 11 3 245 83 33.88 9662 4895 50.66 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0 0 0  89 27 30.34 

Total: 121 26 1754 735 41.90 47582 25406 53.39 

M
y
m

en
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n
g
h
 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 5 0 68 40 58.82 433 205 47.34 

Total: 5 0 68 40 58.82 433 205 47.34 

Secondary School 

Private 36 4 834 383 45.92 26267 13361 50.87 

Public 3 1 154 85 55.19 4115 2119 51.49 

Total: 39 5 988 468 47.37 30382 15480 50.95 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 7 3 69 30 43.48 3534 2300 65.08 

Total: 7 3 69 30 43.48 3534 2300 65.08 

Total: 

Private 48 7 971 453 46.65 30234 15866 52.48 

Public 3 1 154 85 55.19 4115 2119 51.49 

Total: 51 8 1125 538 47.82 34349 17985 52.36 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 6 0 76 45 59.21 1406 437 31.08 

Total: 6 0 76 45 59.21 1406 437 31.08 

Secondary School 

Private 46 12 801 397 49.56 19258 10983 57.03 

Public 6 2 153 67 43.79 4109 2221 54.05 

Total: 52 14 954 464 48.64 23367 13204 56.51 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 7 1 136 77 56.62 4248 2085 49.08 

Public 3 0 96 38 39.58 2969 673 22.67 

Total: 10 1 232 115 49.57 7217 2758 38.22 

Govt. Primary 
Public 1 0 0 0  121 68 56.20 

Total: 1 0 0 0  121 68 56.20 

Total: 

Private 59 13 1013 519 51.23 24912 13505 54.21 

Public 9 2 249 105 42.17 7078 2894 40.89 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0 0 0  121 68 56.20 

Total: 69 15 1262 624 49.45 32111 16467 51.28 

R
a

n
g
p

u
r Private 9 1 85 29 34.12 1507 756 50.17 
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M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Number of 
Institution 

Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Junior Secondary 
School 

Total: 9 1 85 29 34.12 1507 756 50.17 

Secondary School 

Private 52 13 756 277 36.64 21738 12647 58.18 

Public 2 1 100 64 64.00 2459 1253 50.96 

Total: 54 14 856 341 39.84 24197 13900 57.45 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 25 6 718 308 42.90 17685 9149 51.73 

Total: 25 6 718 308 42.90 17685 9149 51.73 

Total: 

Private 86 20 1559 614 39.38 40930 22552 55.10 

Public 2 1 100 64 64.00 2459 1253 50.96 

Total: 88 21 1659 678 40.87 43389 23805 54.86 

S
y

lh
et

 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 3 0 54 31 57.41 757 422 55.75 

Total: 3 0 54 31 57.41 757 422 55.75 

Secondary School 

Private 28 7 468 227 48.50 21003 11952 56.91 

Public 3 0 92 33 35.87 2501 483 19.31 

Total: 31 7 560 260 46.43 23504 12435 52.91 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 12 2 293 178 60.75 7965 4370 54.87 

Public 2 1 56 29 51.79 2088 1724 82.57 

Total: 14 3 349 207 59.31 10053 6094 60.62 

Govt. Primary 
Public 2 0 0 0  479 295 61.59 

Total: 2 0 0 0  479 295 61.59 

Total: 

Private 43 9 815 436 53.50 29725 16744 56.33 

Public 5 1 148 62 41.89 4589 2207 48.09 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0 0 0  479 295 61.59 

Total: 50 10 963 498 51.71 34793 19246 55.32 

C
it

y
 C

o
rp

o
ra

ti
o

n
 T

o
ta

l 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 216 8 3669 2085 56.83 46250 23111 49.97 

Total: 216 8 3669 2085 56.83 46250 23111 49.97 

Secondary School 

Private 913 149 18883 9323 49.37 548707 298637 54.43 

Public 77 20 2419 1203 49.73 78950 36241 45.90 

Total: 990 169 21302 10526 49.41 627657 334878 53.35 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 276 52 12718 6986 54.93 333587 180185 54.01 

Public 23 3 692 356 51.45 26840 10226 38.10 

Total: 299 55 13410 7342 54.75 360427 190411 52.83 

Govt. Primary 
Public 74 0 0 0  25794 14708 57.02 

Total: 74 0 0 0  25794 14708 57.02 

Total: 

Private 1405 209 35270 18394 52.15 928544 501933 54.06 

Public 100 23 3111 1559 50.11 105790 46467 43.92 

Govt. 

Primary 
74 0 0 0  25794 14708 57.02 

Total: 1579 232 38381 19953 51.99 1060128 563108 53.12 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.1.8: Number of School, Teacher and Student by Area Status 2022 
D

iv
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n
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Type of 

Institution 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Area Status 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 5 0 50 29 58.00 510 276 54.12 

District Sadar Poura 6 0 64 16 25.00 819 316 38.58 

Other Poura Areas 2 1 14 4 28.57 211 161 76.30 

Rural 193 65 1272 329 25.86 29400 19174 65.22 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 6 2 43 15 34.88 801 609 76.03 

Upazila Sadar Poura 8 0 69 20 28.99 1127 598 53.06 

Management Total: 220 68 1512 413 27.31 32868 21134 64.30 

Level Total: 220 68 1512 413 27.31 32868 21134 64.30 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 42 12 571 276 48.34 20439 11823 57.85 

District Sadar Poura 30 8 409 175 42.79 13243 7879 59.50 

Other Poura Areas 4 1 55 20 36.36 1700 1260 74.12 

Rural 1166 158 12998 3398 26.14 412420 228780 55.47 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 54 12 646 205 31.73 22219 12398 55.80 

Upazila Sadar Poura 52 18 699 232 33.19 26477 17052 64.40 

Management Total: 1348 209 15378 4306 28.00 496498 279192 56.23 

Public 

City Corporation 4 1 145 62 42.76 3787 2073 54.74 

District Sadar Poura 10 5 343 66 19.24 10903 5452 50.00 

Rural 3 0 46 14 30.43 2114 1081 51.14 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 12 4 143 41 28.67 6609 3957 59.87 

Upazila Sadar Poura 22 4 318 100 31.45 15915 6599 41.46 

Management Total: 51 14 995 283 28.44 39328 19162 48.72 

Level Total: 1399 223 16373 4589 28.03 535826 298354 55.68 

School and 

College 

(School 

Private 

City Corporation 3 2 51 26 50.98 1853 1426 76.96 

District Sadar Poura 2 1 31 12 38.71 1188 549 46.21 

Rural 57 7 668 184 27.54 22651 11997 52.96 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 7 1 84 26 30.95 3234 1672 51.70 

Upazila Sadar Poura 6 3 79 28 35.44 3300 2202 66.73 

Management Total: 75 14 913 276 30.23 32226 17846 55.38 

Public 

City Corporation 1 0 6 3 50.00 1069 394 36.86 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 1 0 15 5 33.33 620 132 21.29 

Upazila Sadar Poura 1 0 15 4 26.67 1065 419 39.34 

Management Total: 3 0 36 12 33.33 2754 945 34.31 

Level Total: 78 14 949 288 30.35 34980 18791 53.72 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 35 0 0 0  3810 2305 60.50 

Upazila Sadar Poura 1 0 0 0  77 41 53.25 

Management Total: 36 0 0 0  3887 2346 60.36 

Level Total: 36 0 0 0  3887 2346 60.36 

Division Total: 1733 305 18834 5290 28.09 607561 340625 56.06 

C
h
at

to
g
ra

m
 Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 34 2 625 386 61.76 7748 3772 48.68 

District Sadar Poura 19 1 214 98 45.79 3594 2024 56.32 

Other Poura Areas 7 0 100 45 45.00 1319 566 42.91 

Rural 193 20 1668 550 32.97 37393 21771 58.22 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 20 3 195 81 41.54 3532 2012 56.96 

Upazila Sadar Poura 32 2 343 171 49.85 5429 2795 51.48 

Management Total: 305 28 3145 1331 42.32 59015 32940 55.82 

Level Total: 305 28 3145 1331 42.32 59015 32940 55.82 

Secondary 

School 
Private 

City Corporation 185 44 3636 1861 51.18 149585 84098 56.22 

District Sadar Poura 88 15 1402 603 43.01 62408 33673 53.96 



D
iv
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io

n
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Type of 

Institution 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Area Status 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Other Poura Areas 25 3 315 87 27.62 14004 7784 55.58 

Rural 2020 194 24354 6269 25.74 1282503 744596 58.06 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 92 22 1257 418 33.25 57778 36851 63.78 

Upazila Sadar Poura 170 44 2569 810 31.53 139875 84800 60.63 

Management Total: 2580 322 33533 10048 29.96 1706153 991802 58.13 

Public 

City Corporation 11 4 390 162 41.54 17299 7749 44.79 

District Sadar Poura 18 9 679 143 21.06 23443 13049 55.66 

Rural 7 0 79 20 25.32 4993 2394 47.95 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 29 3 356 63 17.70 19532 9391 48.08 

Upazila Sadar Poura 64 16 847 186 21.96 46829 22339 47.70 

Management Total: 129 32 2351 574 24.42 112096 54922 49.00 

Level Total: 2709 354 35884 10622 29.60 1818249 1046724 57.57 

School and 

College 

(School 

Private 

City Corporation 43 10 1334 713 53.45 46330 24491 52.86 

District Sadar Poura 15 2 430 165 38.37 14680 7156 48.75 

Other Poura Areas 2 0 26 15 57.69 505 158 31.29 

Rural 132 6 1834 512 27.92 98190 56000 57.03 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 11 2 286 93 32.52 8431 4262 50.55 

Upazila Sadar Poura 10 2 139 47 33.81 7776 4772 61.37 

Management Total: 213 22 4049 1545 38.16 175912 96839 55.05 

Public 

City Corporation 3 0 63 25 39.68 3163 480 15.18 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 2 0 22 4 18.18 1518 921 60.67 

Upazila Sadar Poura 1 0 14 5 35.71 1990 914 45.93 

Management Total: 6 0 99 34 34.34 6671 2315 34.70 

Level Total: 219 22 4148 1579 38.07 182583 99154 54.31 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

City Corporation 10 0 0 0  2317 1397 60.29 

Other Poura Areas 2 0 0 0  279 173 62.01 

Rural 125 0 0 0  22206 13374 60.23 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 7 0 0 0  965 523 54.20 

Upazila Sadar Poura 6 0 0 0  1223 750 61.32 

Management Total: 150 0 0 0  26990 16217 60.09 

Level Total: 150 0 0 0  26990 16217 60.09 

Division Total: 3383 404 43177 13532 31.34 2086837 1195035 57.27 

D
h
ak

a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 147 4 2636 1489 56.49 33262 16798 50.50 

District Sadar Poura 15 0 230 129 56.09 3217 1491 46.35 

Other Poura Areas 17 0 247 109 44.13 4061 1992 49.05 

Rural 192 22 1825 634 34.74 42062 23542 55.97 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 29 1 331 157 47.43 6643 3439 51.77 

Upazila Sadar Poura 45 1 630 299 47.46 10974 5237 47.72 

Management Total: 445 28 5899 2817 47.75 100219 52499 52.38 

Level Total: 445 28 5899 2817 47.75 100219 52499 52.38 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 432 37 10607 5387 50.79 261206 137739 52.73 

District Sadar Poura 103 22 1790 720 40.22 73399 40061 54.58 

Other Poura Areas 34 2 568 218 38.38 19168 10151 52.96 

Rural 1999 157 25513 6827 26.76 1115972 597516 53.54 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 121 26 1911 712 37.26 87540 53031 60.58 

Upazila Sadar Poura 155 45 2502 896 35.81 107410 66336 61.76 

Management Total: 2844 289 42891 14760 34.41 1664695 904834 54.35 

PUBLIC 
City Corporation 38 8 1147 649 56.58 35678 15667 43.91 

District Sadar Poura 20 10 849 241 28.39 25957 12546 48.33 
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Type of 

Institution 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Area Status 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Rural 8 1 112 24 21.43 7698 3714 48.25 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 19 5 318 78 24.53 14039 7280 51.86 

Upazila Sadar Poura 45 7 929 288 31.00 45298 22551 49.78 

Management Total: 130 31 3355 1280 38.15 128670 61758 48.00 

Level Total: 2974 320 46246 16040 34.68 1793365 966592 53.90 

School and 

College 

(School 

Private 

City Corporation 169 26 9893 5553 56.13 243979 132359 54.25 

District Sadar Poura 10 3 196 79 40.31 8179 3702 45.26 

Other Poura Areas 6 1 106 32 30.19 5510 2611 47.39 

Rural 146 8 2304 686 29.77 116899 59769 51.13 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 14 5 291 120 41.24 13461 8790 65.30 

Upazila Sadar Poura 21 8 454 179 39.43 21289 13131 61.68 

Management Total: 366 51 13244 6649 50.20 409317 220362 53.84 

Public 

City Corporation 13 2 464 259 55.82 16891 6736 39.88 

District Sadar Poura 1 1 19 7 36.84 819 819 100.00 

Rural 3 0 51 14 27.45 2515 1333 53.00 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 4 1 73 17 23.29 4532 2214 48.85 

Upazila Sadar Poura 6 1 131 42 32.06 8915 4579 51.36 

Management Total: 27 5 738 339 45.93 33672 15681 46.57 

Level Total: 393 56 13982 6988 49.98 442989 236043 53.28 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

City Corporation 60 0 0 0  22788 12921 56.70 

Other Poura Areas 2 0 0 0  517 293 56.67 

Rural 110 0 0 0  15986 8983 56.19 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 6 0 0 0  463 254 54.86 

Upazila Sadar Poura 6 0 0 0  851 496 58.28 

Management Total: 184 0 0 0  40605 22947 56.51 

Level Total: 184 0 0 0  40605 22947 56.51 

Division Total: 3996 404 66127 25845 39.08 2377178 1278081 53.76 

K
h
u
ln

a
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 7 1 75 36 48.00 627 445 70.97 

District Sadar Poura 19 2 282 105 37.23 3223 1490 46.23 

Other Poura Areas 3 0 20 8 40.00 326 163 50.00 

Rural 211 88 1589 490 30.84 28479 19798 69.52 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 8 3 82 29 35.37 1003 567 56.53 

Upazila Sadar Poura 24 4 230 87 37.83 3263 1857 56.91 

Management Total: 272 98 2278 755 33.14 36921 24320 65.87 

Level Total: 272 98 2278 755 33.14 36921 24320 65.87 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 92 20 1210 515 42.56 29211 16034 54.89 

District Sadar Poura 99 26 1474 615 41.72 40078 22286 55.61 

Other Poura Areas 15 4 244 76 31.15 9832 6081 61.85 

Rural 1959 306 25496 6461 25.34 743961 397366 53.41 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 100 32 1366 401 29.36 39172 24561 62.70 

Upazila Sadar Poura 95 27 1399 479 34.24 44373 26020 58.64 

Management Total: 2360 415 31189 8547 27.40 906627 492348 54.31 

Public 

City Corporation 10 3 238 81 34.03 9002 4676 51.94 

District Sadar Poura 17 9 803 210 26.15 20923 11241 53.73 

Rural 6 2 88 19 21.59 3058 1352 44.21 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 17 2 286 80 27.97 10456 4093 39.14 

Upazila Sadar Poura 30 10 552 155 28.08 21857 11111 50.83 

Management Total: 80 26 1967 545 27.71 65296 32473 49.73 

Level Total: 2440 441 33156 9092 27.42 971923 524821 54.00 
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Type of 

Institution 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Area Status 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

School and 

College 

(School 

Private 

City Corporation 10 2 224 101 45.09 7993 4005 50.11 

District Sadar Poura 15 2 264 129 48.86 8906 4512 50.66 

Rural 76 8 1108 282 25.45 35136 18145 51.64 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 6 1 116 42 36.21 4188 2293 54.75 

Upazila Sadar Poura 7 0 130 37 28.46 4634 1911 41.24 

Management Total: 114 13 1842 591 32.08 60857 30866 50.72 

Public 

City Corporation 1 0 7 2 28.57 660 219 33.18 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 2 0 26 9 34.62 1321 599 45.34 

Upazila Sadar Poura 2 0 34 11 32.35 1058 464 43.86 

Management Total: 5 0 67 22 32.84 3039 1282 42.18 

Level Total: 119 13 1909 613 32.11 63896 32148 50.31 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

City Corporation 1 0 0 0  89 27 30.34 

Rural 44 0 0 0  3854 2083 54.05 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 1 0 0 0  36 21 58.33 

Upazila Sadar Poura 3 0 0 0  302 184 60.93 

Management Total: 49 0 0 0  4281 2315 54.08 

Level Total: 49 0 0 0  4281 2315 54.08 

Division Total: 2880 552 37343 10460 28.01 1077021 583604 54.19 

M
y

m
en

si
n

g
h

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 5 0 68 40 58.82 433 205 47.34 

District Sadar Poura 7 0 79 19 24.05 1284 540 42.06 

Other Poura Areas 3 0 32 10 31.25 806 381 47.27 

Rural 144 25 1077 299 27.76 26716 14814 55.45 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 11 3 120 45 37.50 1873 1113 59.42 

Upazila Sadar Poura 21 0 217 104 47.93 3043 1198 39.37 

Management Total: 191 28 1593 517 32.45 34155 18251 53.44 

Level Total: 191 28 1593 517 32.45 34155 18251 53.44 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 36 4 834 383 45.92 26267 13361 50.87 

District Sadar Poura 31 5 403 174 43.18 18971 9285 48.94 

Other Poura Areas 3 1 33 14 42.42 1127 721 63.98 

Rural 1019 103 12197 3244 26.60 517960 267745 51.69 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 32 8 394 111 28.17 17076 9597 56.20 

Upazila Sadar Poura 77 21 1095 387 35.34 56289 30320 53.86 

Management Total: 1198 142 14956 4313 28.84 637690 331029 51.91 

Public 

City Corporation 3 1 154 85 55.19 4115 2119 51.49 

District Sadar Poura 6 3 288 100 34.72 7200 3612 50.17 

Rural 5 0 78 19 24.36 2924 1169 39.98 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 6 0 85 28 32.94 4840 2010 41.53 

Upazila Sadar Poura 24 7 402 116 28.86 19554 7858 40.19 

Management Total: 44 11 1007 348 34.56 38633 16768 43.40 

Level Total: 1242 153 15963 4661 29.20 676323 347797 51.42 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 

City Corporation 7 3 69 30 43.48 3534 2300 65.08 

District Sadar Poura 3 0 42 19 45.24 2124 1225 57.67 

Other Poura Areas 1 0 11 5 45.45 397 266 67.00 

Rural 48 3 683 201 29.43 34012 16576 48.74 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 1 0 17 7 41.18 677 237 35.01 

Upazila Sadar Poura 6 3 85 35 41.18 4186 3159 75.47 

Management Total: 66 9 907 297 32.75 44930 23763 52.89 

Public 
Rural 2 0 40 23 57.50 915 431 47.10 

Upazila Sadar Poura 1 1 17 7 41.18 1133 1133 100.00 
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Type of 

Institution 

M
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Area Status 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Management Total: 3 1 57 30 52.63 2048 1564 76.37 

Level Total: 69 10 964 327 33.92 46978 25327 53.91 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

Rural 36 0 0 0  3870 1988 51.37 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 2 0 0 0  218 105 48.17 

Upazila Sadar Poura 1 0 0 0  44 23 52.27 

Management Total: 39 0 0 0  4132 2116 51.21 

Level Total: 39 0 0 0  4132 2116 51.21 

Division Total: 1541 191 18520 5505 29.72 761588 393491 51.67 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 6 0 76 45 59.21 1406 437 31.08 

District Sadar Poura 11 0 165 66 40.00 2451 942 38.43 

Other Poura Areas 2 1 22 10 45.45 213 157 73.71 

Rural 236 77 1767 474 26.83 36302 22890 63.05 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 7 1 66 21 31.82 1222 607 49.67 

Upazila Sadar Poura 29 7 285 99 34.74 5275 2474 46.90 

Management Total: 291 86 2381 715 30.03 46869 27507 58.69 

Level Total: 291 86 2381 715 30.03 46869 27507 58.69 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 46 12 801 397 49.56 19258 10983 57.03 

District Sadar Poura 123 38 1749 698 39.91 62222 36402 58.50 

Other Poura Areas 47 12 649 185 28.51 19627 10254 52.24 

Rural 1979 301 24627 5886 23.90 849308 443682 52.24 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 66 13 852 235 27.58 32404 17493 53.98 

Upazila Sadar Poura 152 50 2079 635 30.54 85767 52537 61.26 

Management Total: 2413 426 30757 8036 26.13 1068586 571351 53.47 

Public 

City Corporation 6 2 153 67 43.79 4109 2221 54.05 

District Sadar Poura 15 8 690 210 30.43 17280 8760 50.69 

Other Poura Areas 3 1 38 14 36.84 1827 997 54.57 

Rural 4 0 51 14 27.45 2413 1156 47.91 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 8 2 122 32 26.23 4586 1944 42.39 

Upazila Sadar Poura 39 8 536 154 28.73 24791 9719 39.20 

Management Total: 75 21 1590 491 30.88 55006 24797 45.08 

Level Total: 2488 447 32347 8527 26.36 1123592 596148 53.06 

School And 

College 

(School 

Private 

City Corporation 7 1 136 77 56.62 4248 2085 49.08 

District Sadar Poura 20 3 445 152 34.16 18476 8485 45.92 

Other Poura Areas 1 1 12 4 33.33 418 418 100.00 

Rural 131 17 1861 516 27.73 71539 36619 51.19 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 10 3 156 52 33.33 6769 4063 60.02 

Upazila Sadar Poura 21 5 438 172 39.27 17421 9957 57.16 

Management Total: 190 30 3048 973 31.92 118871 61627 51.84 

Public  

City Corporation 3 0 96 38 39.58 2969 673 22.67 

Rural 1 0 9 3 33.33 460 90 19.57 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 2 1 18 5 27.78 1007 624 61.97 

Upazila Sadar Poura 6 0 97 31 31.96 4509 1227 27.21 

Management Total: 12 1 220 77 35.00 8945 2614 29.22 

Level Total: 202 31 3268 1050 32.13 127816 64241 50.26 

Govt. Primary 
Govt. 

Primary 

City Corporation 1 0 0 0  121 68 56.20 

District Sadar Poura 1 0 0 0  162 68 41.98 

Rural 53 0 0 0  6259 3470 55.44 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 3 0 0 0  529 337 63.71 

Upazila Sadar Poura 1 0 0 0  38 12 31.58 
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Type of 

Institution 

M
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Area Status 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Management Total: 59 0 0 0  7109 3955 55.63 

Level Total: 59 0 0 0  7109 3955 55.63 

Division Total: 3040 564 37996 10292 27.09 1305386 691851 53.00 

R
an

g
p

u
r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 9 1 85 29 34.12 1507 756 50.17 

District Sadar Poura 13 1 168 67 39.88 2213 1142 51.60 

Other Poura Areas 7 4 70 21 30.00 1230 859 69.84 

Rural 481 155 4163 1039 24.96 74368 46069 61.95 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 16 5 169 34 20.12 3116 1750 56.16 

Upazila Sadar Poura 23 3 250 100 40.00 3846 1801 46.83 

Management Total: 549 169 4905 1290 26.30 86280 52377 60.71 

Level Total: 549 169 4905 1290 26.30 86280 52377 60.71 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 52 13 756 277 36.64 21738 12647 58.18 

District Sadar Poura 67 12 1022 407 39.82 28756 16454 57.22 

Other Poura Areas 13 3 182 56 30.77 7165 4478 62.50 

Rural 2068 426 27992 6454 23.06 835466 448317 53.66 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 88 25 1314 344 26.18 50388 28094 55.76 

Upazila Sadar Poura 119 33 1890 573 30.32 61991 33693 54.35 

Total: 2407 512 33156 8111 24.46 1005504 543683 54.07 

Public 

City Corporation 2 1 100 64 64.00 2459 1253 50.96 

District Sadar Poura 13 7 665 181 27.22 14780 8503 57.53 

Rural 4 0 48 8 16.67 1859 813 43.73 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 22 4 361 98 27.15 14356 6168 42.96 

Upazila Sadar Poura 30 16 480 136 28.33 18180 10624 58.44 

Management Total: 71 28 1654 487 29.44 51634 27361 52.99 

Level Total: 2478 540 34810 8598 24.70 1057138 571044 54.02 

School and 

College 

(School 

Private 

City Corporation 25 6 718 308 42.90 17685 9149 51.73 

District Sadar Poura 17 4 409 170 41.56 12760 6458 50.61 

Other Poura Areas 1 0 89 34 38.20 1352 582 43.05 

Rural 162 23 2495 612 24.53 88276 45665 51.73 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 13 5 251 60 23.90 7169 4787 66.77 

Upazila Sadar Poura 15 4 318 114 35.85 10712 5402 50.43 

Management Total: 233 42 4280 1298 30.33 137954 72043 52.22 

Public 

Rural 1 0 14 5 35.71 507 218 43.00 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 1 0 10 3 30.00 519 149 28.71 

Upazila Sadar Poura 2 0 41 10 24.39 1333 400 30.01 

Management Total: 4 0 65 18 27.69 2359 767 32.51 

Level Total: 237 42 4345 1316 30.29 140313 72810 51.89 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary  

 

District Sadar Poura 1 0 0 0  120 75 62.50 

Rural 51 0 0 0  4923 2607 52.96 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 2 0 0 0  217 125 57.60 

Upazila Sadar Poura 4 0 0 0  446 244 54.71 

Management Total: 58 0 0 0  5706 3051 53.47 

Level Total: 58 0 0 0  5706 3051 53.47 

Division Total: 3322 751 44060 11204 25.43 1289437 699282 54.23 

S
y

lh
et

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 3 0 54 31 57.41 757 422 55.75 

District Sadar Poura 3 0 39 21 53.85 345 157 45.51 

Other Poura Areas 2 0 20 10 50.00 383 179 46.74 

Rural 75 6 618 234 37.86 15354 8777 57.16 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 6 1 81 41 50.62 1173 689 58.74 



D
iv
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io

n
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e 

Type of 

Institution 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Area Status 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Upazila Sadar Poura 7 0 74 30 40.54 1380 689 49.93 

Management Total: 96 7 886 367 41.42 19392 10913 56.28 

Level Total: 96 7 886 367 41.42 19392 10913 56.28 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 28 7 468 227 48.50 21003 11952 56.91 

District Sadar Poura 13 4 212 103 48.58 10511 6863 65.29 

Other Poura Areas 5 0 59 13 22.03 1857 973 52.40 

Rural 635 32 6856 1392 20.30 370272 212775 57.46 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 36 11 535 173 32.34 25139 15899 63.24 

Upazila Sadar Poura 44 19 636 218 34.28 30191 19902 65.92 

Management Total: 761 73 8766 2126 24.25 458973 268364 58.47 

Public 

City Corporation 3 0 92 33 35.87 2501 483 19.31 

District Sadar Poura 6 3 260 49 18.85 7100 3558 50.11 

Other Poura Areas 1 0 16 1 6.25 646 303 46.90 

Rural 7 1 104 19 18.27 4856 2194 45.18 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 12 1 158 30 18.99 10410 4549 43.70 

Upazila Sadar Poura 18 5 239 48 20.08 13053 6201 47.51 

Management Total: 47 10 869 180 20.71 38566 17288 44.83 

Level Total: 808 83 9635 2306 23.93 497539 285652 57.41 

School and 

College 

(School 

Private 

City Corporation 12 2 293 178 60.75 7965 4370 54.87 

District Sadar Poura 3 0 69 31 44.93 3782 1139 30.12 

Other Poura Areas 1 1 14 11 78.57 234 234 100.00 

Rural 98 5 1311 291 22.20 74277 42704 57.49 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 8 1 209 63 30.14 6502 3132 48.17 

Upazila Sadar Poura 3 2 40 20 50.00 1248 1099 88.06 

Management Total: 125 11 1936 594 30.68 94008 52678 56.04 

Public 

City Corporation 2 1 56 29 51.79 2088 1724 82.57 

Rural 1 0 13 1 7.69 1558 891 57.19 

Upazila Sadar Poura 1 0 25 10 40.00 1626 882 54.24 

Management Total: 4 1 94 40 42.55 5272 3497 66.33 

Level Total: 129 12 2030 634 31.23 99280 56175 56.58 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary  

  

  

  

  

City Corporation 2 0 0 0  479 295 61.59 

District Sadar Poura 1 0 0 0  226 143 63.27 

Rural 61 0 0 0  9351 5489 58.70 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 5 0 0 0  1061 618 58.25 

Upazila Sadar Poura 6 0 0 0  807 458 56.75 

Management Total: 75 0 0 0  11924 7003 58.73 

Level Total: 75 0 0 0  11924 7003 58.73 

Division Total: 1108 102 12551 3307 26.35 628135 359743 57.27 

B
an

g
la

d
es

h
 T

o
ta

l Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 

City Corporation 216 8 3669 2085 56.83 46250 23111 49.97 

District Sadar Poura 93 4 1241 521 41.98 17146 8102 47.25 

Other Poura Areas 43 6 525 217 41.33 8549 4458 52.15 

Rural 1725 458 13979 4049 28.96 290074 176835 60.96 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 103 19 1087 423 38.91 19363 10786 55.70 

Upazila Sadar Poura 189 17 2098 910 43.37 34337 16649 48.49 

Management Total: 2369 512 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Level Total: 2369 512 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Secondary 

School 
Private 

City Corporation 913 149 18883 9323 49.37 548707 298637 54.43 

District Sadar Poura 554 130 8461 3495 41.31 309588 172903 55.85 

Other Poura Areas 146 26 2105 669 31.78 74480 41702 55.99 



D
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n
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e 

Type of 

Institution 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Area Status 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Rural 12845 1677 160033 39931 24.95 6127862 3340777 54.52 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 589 149 8275 2599 31.41 331716 197924 59.67 

Upazila Sadar Poura 864 257 12869 4230 32.87 552373 330660 59.86 

Management Total: 15911 2388 210626 60247 28.60 7944726 4382603 55.16 

Public 

City Corporation 77 20 2419 1203 49.73 78950 36241 45.90 

District Sadar Poura 105 54 4577 1200 26.22 127586 66721 52.29 

Other Poura Areas 4 1 54 15 27.78 2473 1300 52.57 

Rural 44 4 606 137 22.61 29915 13873 46.37 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 125 21 1829 450 24.60 84828 39392 46.44 

Upazila Sadar Poura 272 73 4303 1183 27.49 205477 97002 47.21 

Management Total: 627 173 13788 4188 30.37 529229 254529 48.09 

Level Total: 16538 2561 224414 64435 28.71 8473955 4637132 54.72 

School and 

College 

(School 

Private 

City Corporation 276 52 12718 6986 54.93 333587 180185 54.01 

District Sadar Poura 85 15 1886 757 40.14 70095 33226 47.40 

Other Poura Areas 12 3 258 101 39.15 8416 4269 50.72 

Rural 850 77 12264 3284 26.78 540980 287475 53.14 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 70 18 1410 463 32.84 50431 29236 57.97 

Upazila Sadar Poura 89 27 1683 632 37.55 70566 41633 59.00 

Management Total: 1382 192 30219 12223 40.45 1074075 576024 53.63 

Public 

City Corporation 23 3 692 356 51.45 26840 10226 38.10 

District Sadar Poura 1 1 28 10 35.71 1279 909 71.07 

Other Poura Areas 0 1 18 5 27.78 1007 624 61.97 

Rural 8 0 215 74 34.42 10004 4100 40.98 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 13 2 391 125 31.97 19081 7511 39.36 

Upazila Sadar Poura 19 33 3520 1129 32.07 143310 72150 50.35 

Management Total: 64 8 1376 572 41.57 64760 28665 44.26 

Level Total: 1446 169 28327 11745 41.46 1011181 540516 53.45 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 

City Corporation 74 0 0 0  25673 14640 57.02 

District Sadar Poura 3 0 0 0  6605 3688 55.84 

Other Poura Areas 4 0 0 0  1325 803 60.60 

Rural 515 0 0 0  64038 36841 57.53 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 26 0 0 0  10069 5601 55.63 

Upazila Sadar Poura 28 0 0 0  10859 6151 56.64 

Management Total: 650 0 0 0  104634 59950 57.29 

Level Total: 650 0 0 0  104634 59950 57.29 

A
ll

 S
ec

o
n
d
ar

y
 S

ch
o
o
l 

Private 

City Corporation 1405 209 35270 18394 52.15 928544 501933 54.06 

District Sadar Poura 732 149 11588 4773 41.19 396829 214231 53.99 

Other Poura Areas 201 35 2888 987 34.18 91445 50429 55.15 

Rural 15420 2212 186276 47264 25.37 6958916 3805087 54.68 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 762 186 10772 3485 32.35 401510 237946 59.26 

Upazila Sadar Poura 1142 301 16650 5772 34.67 657276 388942 59.17 

Management Total: 19662 3092 263444 80675 30.62 9434520 5198568 55.10 

Public  

City Corporation 100 23 3111 1559 50.11 105790 46467 43.92 

District Sadar Poura 106 55 4605 1210 26.28 128865 67630 52.48 

Other Poura Areas 4 2 72 20 27.78 3480 1924 55.29 

Rural 52 4 821 211 25.70 39919 17973 45.02 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 138 23 2220 575 25.90 103909 46903 45.14 

Upazila Sadar Poura 291 106 7823 2312 29.55 348787 169152 48.50 

Management Total: 691 181 15164 4760 31.39 593989 283194 47.68 



D
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Type of 

Institution 

M
an
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em

en
t 

Area Status 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Govt. 

Primary 

City Corporation 74 0 0 0  25673 14640 57.02 

District Sadar Poura 3 0 0 0  6605 3688 55.84 

Other Poura Areas 4 0 0 0  1325 803 60.60 

Rural 515 0 0 0  64038 36841 57.53 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 26 0 0 0  10069 5601 55.63 

Upazila Sadar Poura 28 0 0 0  10859 6151 56.64 

Management Total: 650 0 0 0  104634 59950 57.29 

Total 

City Corporation 1579 232 38381 19953 51.99 1060007 563040 53.12 

District Sadar Poura 841 204 16193 5983 36.95 532299 285549 53.64 

Other Poura Areas 209 37 2960 1007 34.02 96250 53156 55.23 

Rural 15987 2216 187097 47475 25.37 7062873 3859901 54.65 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 926 209 12992 4060 31.25 515488 290450 56.34 

Upazila Sadar Poura 1461 407 24473 8084 33.03 1016922 564245 55.49 

 Total: 21003 3273 278608 85435 30.66 10133143 5541712 54.69 

 

 
Table 3.1.9: Comparison of number of Institution, Female Teachers and Girls Students 2022 

D
iv
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N
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e 

Sl. No. District Name 

Number of 
Institution 

Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

1 Barguna 189 24 1922 507 26.38 63710 35100 55.09 

2 Barishal 471 81 5346 1804 33.74 182442 102884 56.39 

3 Bhola 287 40 2925 596 20.38 124345 70213 56.47 

4 Jhalokati 198 60 2140 631 29.49 50885 30108 59.17 

5 Patuakhali 309 40 3347 845 25.25 107770 57316 53.18 

6 Pirojpur 279 60 3154 907 28.76 78409 45004 57.40 

Division Total: 1733 305 18834 5290 28.09 607561 340625 56.06 

C
h

at
to

g
ra

m
 

7 Bandarban 64 6 657 138 21.00 26197 14880 56.80 

8 Brahamanbaria 288 30 3519 1081 30.72 199778 119118 59.63 

9 Chandpur 306 39 3734 987 26.43 173765 102899 59.22 

10 Chattogram 844 125 12644 4976 39.35 601938 334647 55.59 

11 Coxs Bazar 222 23 2655 684 25.76 154056 87833 57.01 

12 Cumilla 656 81 8543 2656 31.09 404633 233579 57.73 

13 Feni 212 21 2530 730 28.85 109117 62295 57.09 

14 Khagrachhari 118 8 1260 331 26.27 48718 26546 54.49 

15 Lakshmipur 199 23 2270 539 23.74 110616 64552 58.36 

16 Noakhali 334 41 4030 1059 26.28 211829 124412 58.73 

17 Rangamati 140 7 1335 351 26.29 46190 24274 52.55 

Division Total: 3383 404 43177 13532 31.34 2086837 1195035 57.27 

D
h

ak
a 

18 Dhaka 850 85 24133 12649 52.41 637798 336668 52.79 

19 Faridpur 266 20 3383 969 28.64 133407 75379 56.50 

20 Gazipur 540 36 7956 3136 39.42 245659 127726 51.99 

21 Gopalganj 211 18 2549 636 24.95 94343 48582 51.50 

22 Kishoreganj 298 40 3511 1127 32.10 193563 108203 55.90 

23 Madaripur 182 25 2170 577 26.59 93391 51730 55.39 

24 Manikganj 178 13 2259 572 25.32 106838 56764 53.13 



D
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e 
Sl. No. District Name 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

25 Munshiganj 138 12 1896 480 25.32 104162 56249 54.00 

26 Narayanganj 211 19 4014 1536 38.27 169549 92863 54.77 

27 Narsingdi 280 40 4104 1496 36.45 163187 91485 56.06 

28 Rajbari 157 23 1959 527 26.90 81359 44703 54.95 

29 Shariatpur 132 15 1517 354 23.34 81958 48171 58.78 

30 Tangail 553 58 6676 1786 26.75 271964 139558 51.31 

Division Total: 3996 404 66127 25845 39.08 2377178 1278081 53.76 

K
h

u
ln

a 

31 Bagerhat 339 73 3785 1019 26.92 94610 52883 55.90 

32 Chuadanga 147 25 1931 518 26.83 77992 42459 54.44 

33 Jashore 551 95 7502 2157 28.75 179056 95971 53.60 

34 Jhenaidah 310 46 3999 1058 26.46 126737 68490 54.04 

35 Khulna 437 84 5639 1716 30.43 147996 78321 52.92 

36 Kushtia 320 70 4291 1352 31.51 155975 84300 54.05 

37 Magura 179 38 2260 628 27.79 65337 36367 55.66 

38 Meherpur 130 27 1861 531 28.53 55756 30889 55.40 

39 Norail 134 23 1751 545 31.13 53829 29105 54.07 

40 Satkhira 333 71 4324 936 21.65 119733 64819 54.14 

Division Total: 2880 552 37343 10460 28.01 1077021 583604 54.19 

M
y

m
en

si
n
g

h
 41 Jamalpur 384 49 4795 1334 27.82 195977 100679 51.37 

42 Mymensingh 677 87 8130 2665 32.78 329816 172144 52.19 

43 Netrakona 287 31 3244 872 26.88 135979 67551 49.68 

44 Sherpur 193 24 2351 634 26.97 99816 53117 53.21 

Division Total: 1541 191 18520 5505 29.72 761588 393491 51.67 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

45 Bogura 488 89 6466 1933 29.89 220441 114630 52.00 

46 Joypurhat 164 31 2020 533 26.39 59085 30953 52.39 

47 Naogaon 470 73 5642 1300 23.04 163005 84748 51.99 

48 Natore 322 48 4365 1136 26.03 123053 65214 53.00 

49 Nawabganj 253 70 3088 817 26.46 114989 64375 55.98 

50 Pabna 349 61 4343 1279 29.45 194275 105823 54.47 

51 Rajshahi 589 121 7492 2209 29.48 199418 104663 52.48 

52 Sirajganj 405 71 4580 1085 23.69 231120 121445 52.55 

Division Total: 3040 564 37996 10292 27.09 1305386 691851 53.00 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

53 Dinajpur 711 119 8958 2202 24.58 246482 130327 52.87 

54 Gaibandha 427 134 6028 1644 27.27 193944 104799 54.04 

55 Kurigram 395 96 5367 1170 21.80 145713 77339 53.08 

56 Lalmonirhat 236 39 3360 908 27.02 106047 59744 56.34 

57 Nilphamari 333 79 4455 1149 25.79 152629 83809 54.91 

58 Panchagarh 300 88 3779 944 24.98 97921 55687 56.87 

59 Rangpur 524 102 7097 2002 28.21 212464 115199 54.22 

60 Thakurgaon 396 94 5016 1185 23.62 134237 72378 53.92 

Division Total: 3322 751 44060 11204 25.43 1289437 699282 54.23 

S
y

lh
et

 

61 Habiganj 206 20 2257 575 25.48 122500 72253 58.98 

62 Maulvibazar 222 23 2688 778 28.94 132756 77477 58.36 

63 Sunamganj 274 22 2615 538 20.57 149278 83724 56.09 

64 Sylhet 406 37 4991 1416 28.37 223601 126289 56.48 
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Sl. No. District Name 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Division Total: 1108 102 12551 3307 26.35 628135 359743 57.27 

Bangladesh Total: 21003 3273 278608 85435 30.66 10133143 5541712 54.69 

 

 
Table 3.1.10: Number of School, Teacher and Student by District 2022 
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N
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Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

B
ar

g
u
n

a 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 33 9 209 49 23.44 4956 2981 60.15 

Total: 33 9 209 49 23.44 4956 2981 60.15 

Secondary 

School 

Private 135 12 1483 390 26.30 49540 27381 55.27 

Public 6 1 102 26 25.49 4497 2025 45.03 

Total: 141 13 1585 416 26.25 54037 29406 54.42 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 9 2 113 37 32.74 3677 2337 63.56 

Public 1 0 15 5 33.33 620 132 21.29 

Total: 10 2 128 42 32.81 4297 2469 57.46 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

5 0       420 244 58.10 

Total: 5 0       420 244 58.10 

District 

Total: 

Private 177 23 1805 476 26.37 58173 32699 56.21 

Public 7 1 117 31 26.50 5117 2157 42.15 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0       420 244 58.10 

Total: 189 24 1922 507 26.38 63710 35100 55.09 

B
ar

is
h

al
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 34 14 250 100 40.00 5048 3418 67.71 

Total: 34 14 250 100 40.00 5048 3418 67.71 

Secondary 
School 

Private 385 60 4479 1474 32.91 152269 86527 56.83 

Public 13 2 283 113 39.93 10186 4839 47.51 

Total: 398 62 4762 1587 33.33 162455 91366 56.24 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 27 5 328 114 34.76 12646 6928 54.78 

Public 1 0 6 3 50.00 1069 394 36.86 

Total: 28 5 334 117 35.03 13715 7322 53.39 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0       1224 778 63.56 

Total: 11 0       1224 778 63.56 

District 

Total: 

Private 446 79 5057 1688 33.38 169963 96873 57.00 

Public 14 2 289 116 40.14 11255 5233 46.49 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0       1224 778 63.56 

Total: 471 81 5346 1804 33.74 182442 102884 56.39 

B
h
o

la
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 60 9 440 103 23.41 11908 7453 62.59 

Total: 60 9 440 103 23.41 11908 7453 62.59 

Secondary 
School 

Private 198 26 2212 435 19.67 98286 56075 57.05 

Public 10 3 152 32 21.05 7799 3024 38.77 

Total: 208 29 2364 467 19.75 106085 59099 55.71 

School and 
College 

Private 9 2 121 26 21.49 4863 2746 56.47 
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Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

(School 

Section) 
Total: 9 2 121 26 21.49 4863 2746 56.47 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

10 0       1489 915 61.45 

Total: 10 0       1489 915 61.45 

District 

Total: 

Private 267 37 2773 564 20.34 115057 66274 57.60 

Public 10 3 152 32 21.05 7799 3024 38.77 

Govt. 

Primary 
10 0       1489 915 61.45 

Total: 287 40 2925 596 20.38 124345 70213 56.47 

Jh
al

o
k

at
i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 27 15 167 44 26.35 2827 2174 76.90 

Total: 27 15 167 44 26.35 2827 2174 76.90 

Secondary 

School 

Private 152 38 1674 493 29.45 39651 22803 57.51 

Public 4 2 126 40 31.75 3227 2144 66.44 

Total: 156 40 1800 533 29.61 42878 24947 58.18 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 13 5 158 50 31.65 4049 2535 62.61 

Public 1 0 15 4 26.67 1065 419 39.34 

Total: 14 5 173 54 31.21 5114 2954 57.76 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0       66 33 50.00 

Total: 1 0       66 33 50.00 

District 

Total: 

Private 192 58 1999 587 29.36 46527 27512 59.13 

Public 5 2 141 44 31.21 4292 2563 59.72 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0     0 66 33 50.00 

Total: 198 60 2140 631 29.49 50885 30108 59.17 

P
at

u
ak

h
al

i 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 38 13 248 55 22.18 5401 3283 60.79 

Total: 38 13 248 55 22.18 5401 3283 60.79 

Secondary 
School 

Private 246 26 2835 731 25.78 90009 48380 53.75 

Public 9 1 185 41 22.16 8227 3634 44.17 

Total: 255 27 3020 772 25.56 98236 52014 52.95 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 7 0 79 18 22.78 3445 1643 47.69 

Total: 7 0 79 18 22.78 3445 1643 47.69 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0       688 376 54.65 

Total: 9 0       688 376 54.65 

District 

Total: 

Private 291 39 3162 804 25.43 98855 53306 53.92 

Public 9 1 185 41 22.16 8227 3634 44.17 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0       688 376 54.65 

Total: 309 40 3347 845 25.25 107770 57316 53.18 

P
ir

o
jp

u
r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 28 8 198 62 31.31 2728 1825 66.90 

Total: 28 8 198 62 31.31 2728 1825 66.90 

Secondary 

School 

Private 232 47 2695 783 29.05 66743 38026 56.97 

Public 9 5 147 31 21.09 5392 3496 64.84 

Total: 241 52 2842 814 28.64 72135 41522 57.56 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 10 0 114 31 27.19 3546 1657 46.73 

Total: 10 0 114 31 27.19 3546 1657 46.73 
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Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

  District 

Total: 

Private 270 55 3007 876 29.13 73017 41508 56.85 

Public 9 5 147 31 21.09 5392 3496 64.84 

  

Total: 279 60 3154 907 28.76 78409 45004 57.40 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 220 68 1512 413 27.31 32868 21134 64.30 

Total: 220 68 1512 413 27.31 32868 21134 64.30 

Secondary 
School 

Private 1348 209 15378 4306 28.00 496498 279192 56.23 

Public 51 14 995 283 28.44 39328 19162 48.72 

Total: 1399 223 16373 4589 28.03 535826 298354 55.68 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 75 14 913 276 30.23 32226 17846 55.38 

Public 3 0 36 12 33.33 2754 945 34.31 

Total: 78 14 949 288 30.35 34980 18791 53.72 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
36 0       3887 2346 60.36 

Total: 36 0       3887 2346 60.36 

 Total: 

Private 1643 291 17803 4995 28.06 561592 318172 56.66 

Public 54 14 1031 295 28.61 42082 20107 47.78 

Govt. 

Primary 
36 0       3887 2346 60.36 

Total: 1733 305 18834 5290 28.09 607561 340625 56.06 

C
h
at

to
g

ra
m

 

B
an

d
ar

b
an

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 11 1 87 22 25.29 2278 1163 51.05 

Total: 11 1 87 22 25.29 2278 1163 51.05 

Secondary 
School 

Private 33 4 327 73 22.32 14398 8665 60.18 

Public 8 1 111 7 6.31 4847 2670 55.09 

Total: 41 5 438 80 18.26 19245 11335 58.90 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 6 0 132 36 27.27 3654 1759 48.14 

Total: 6 0 132 36 27.27 3654 1759 48.14 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0       1020 623 61.08 

Total: 6 0       1020 623 61.08 

District 

Total: 

Private 50 5 546 131 23.99 20330 11587 56.99 

Public 8 1 111 7 6.31 4847 2670 55.09 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0       1020 623 61.08 

Total: 64 6 657 138 21.00 26197 14880 56.80 

B
ra

h
am

an
b

ar
ia

 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 27 5 269 133 49.44 5354 3322 62.05 

Total: 27 5 269 133 49.44 5354 3322 62.05 

Secondary 

School 

Private 213 21 2718 784 28.84 165746 101144 61.02 

Public 12 4 261 66 25.29 12174 5393 44.30 

Total: 225 25 2979 850 28.53 177920 106537 59.88 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 16 0 271 98 36.16 12759 6881 53.93 

Total: 16 0 271 98 36.16 12759 6881 53.93 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

20 0       3745 2378 63.50 

Total: 20 0       3745 2378 63.50 

District 

Total: 

Private 256 26 3258 1015 31.15 183859 111347 60.56 

Public 12 4 261 66 25.29 12174 5393 44.30 

Govt. 

Primary 
20 0       3745 2378 63.50 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Total: 288 30 3519 1081 30.72 199778 119118 59.63 
C

h
an

d
p

u
r 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 11 3 83 35 42.17 1434 921 64.23 

Total: 11 3 83 35 42.17 1434 921 64.23 

Secondary 
School 

Private 249 33 3053 780 25.55 142307 86548 60.82 

Public 11 3 204 52 25.49 7748 3601 46.48 

Total: 260 36 3257 832 25.54 150055 90149 60.08 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 24 0 380 115 30.26 18842 10005 53.10 

Public 1 0 14 5 35.71 1990 914 45.93 

Total: 25 0 394 120 30.46 20832 10919 52.41 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
10 0       1444 910 63.02 

Total: 10 0       1444 910 63.02 

District 

Total: 

Private 284 36 3516 930 26.45 162583 97474 59.95 

Public 12 3 218 57 26.15 9738 4515 46.36 

Govt. 

Primary 
10 0       1444 910 63.02 

Total: 306 39 3734 987 26.43 173765 102899 59.22 

C
h
at

to
g

ra
m

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 73 6 1037 543 52.36 14374 7489 52.10 

Total: 73 6 1037 543 52.36 14374 7489 52.10 

Secondary 

School 

Private 643 99 9337 3419 36.62 482336 270321 56.04 

Public 23 7 523 184 35.18 26553 13485 50.79 

Total: 666 106 9860 3603 36.54 508889 283806 55.77 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 76 13 1686 805 47.75 69610 39351 56.53 

Public 2 0 61 25 40.98 2633 282 10.71 

Total: 78 13 1747 830 47.51 72243 39633 54.86 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
27 0       6432 3719 57.82 

Total: 27 0       6432 3719 57.82 

District 

Total: 

Private 792 118 12060 4767 39.53 566320 317161 56.00 

Public 25 7 584 209 35.79 29186 13767 47.17 

Govt. 

Primary 
27 0       6432 3719 57.82 

Total: 844 125 12644 4976 39.35 601938 334647 55.59 

C
o
x

s 
B

az
ar

 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 38 2 381 124 32.55 10052 5517 54.88 

Total: 38 2 381 124 32.55 10052 5517 54.88 

Secondary 

School 

Private 155 16 1986 491 24.72 126875 72712 57.31 

Public 10 5 155 24 15.48 8315 4901 58.94 

Total: 165 21 2141 515 24.05 135190 77613 57.41 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 7 0 133 45 33.83 5649 2721 48.17 

Total: 7 0 133 45 33.83 5649 2721 48.17 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

12 0       3165 1982 62.62 

Total: 12 0       3165 1982 62.62 

District 

Total: 

Private 200 18 2500 660 26.40 142576 80950 56.78 

Public 10 5 155 24 15.48 8315 4901 58.94 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0       3165 1982 62.62 

Total: 222 23 2655 684 25.76 154056 87833 57.01 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

C
u

m
il

la
 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 31 3 316 147 46.52 5811 3130 53.86 

Total: 31 3 316 147 46.52 5811 3130 53.86 

Secondary 

School 

Private 536 71 7081 2138 30.19 338696 199854 59.01 

Public 15 3 257 83 32.30 12870 4860 37.76 

Total: 551 74 7338 2221 30.27 351566 204714 58.23 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 45 4 865 284 32.83 41143 22181 53.91 

Public 3 0 24 4 16.67 2048 1119 54.64 

Total: 48 4 889 288 32.40 43191 23300 53.95 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
26 0       4065 2435 59.90 

Total: 26 0       4065 2435 59.90 

District 

Total: 

Private 612 78 8262 2569 31.09 385650 225165 58.39 

Public 18 3 281 87 30.96 14918 5979 40.08 

Govt. 

Primary 
26 0       4065 2435 59.90 

Total: 656 81 8543 2656 31.09 404633 233579 57.73 

F
en

i 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 15 0 188 78 41.49 2710 1428 52.69 

Total: 15 0 188 78 41.49 2710 1428 52.69 

Secondary 
School 

Private 169 17 2011 559 27.80 90068 52568 58.36 

Public 7 1 134 30 22.39 6289 2514 39.97 

Total: 176 18 2145 589 27.46 96357 55082 57.16 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 13 3 197 63 31.98 8934 5108 57.17 

Total: 13 3 197 63 31.98 8934 5108 57.17 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0       1116 677 60.66 

Total: 8 0       1116 677 60.66 

District 

Total: 

Private 197 20 2396 700 29.22 101712 59104 58.11 

Public 7 1 134 30 22.39 6289 2514 39.97 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0       1116 677 60.66 

Total: 212 21 2530 730 28.85 109117 62295 57.09 

K
h

ag
ra

ch
h

ar
i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 20 1 185 59 31.89 3073 1774 57.73 

Total: 20 1 185 59 31.89 3073 1774 57.73 

Secondary 

School 

Private 75 6 872 226 25.92 35152 19279 54.84 

Public 10 1 143 27 18.88 7057 3814 54.05 

Total: 85 7 1015 253 24.93 42209 23093 54.71 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 3 0 60 19 31.67 1849 848 45.86 

Total: 3 0 60 19 31.67 1849 848 45.86 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
10 0       1587 831 52.36 

Total: 10 0       1587 831 52.36 

District 

Total: 

Private 98 7 1117 304 27.22 40074 21901 54.65 

Public 10 1 143 27 18.88 7057 3814 54.05 

Govt. 

Primary 
10 0       1587 831 52.36 

Total: 118 8 1260 331 26.27 48718 26546 54.49 

L
ak

sh

m
ip

u
r 

Private 15 5 118 44 37.29 2800 2002 71.50 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Total: 15 5 118 44 37.29 2800 2002 71.50 

Secondary 

School 

Private 159 16 1900 458 24.11 95114 55612 58.47 

Public 6 1 133 16 12.03 5241 2491 47.53 

Total: 165 17 2033 474 23.32 100355 58103 57.90 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 10 1 119 21 17.65 5947 3512 59.05 

Total: 10 1 119 21 17.65 5947 3512 59.05 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

9 0       1514 935 61.76 

Total: 9 0       1514 935 61.76 

District 

Total: 

Private 184 22 2137 523 24.47 103861 61126 58.85 

Public 6 1 133 16 12.03 5241 2491 47.53 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0       1514 935 61.76 

Total: 199 23 2270 539 23.74 110616 64552 58.36 

N
o

ak
h
al

i 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 25 1 191 57 29.84 6613 3902 59.00 

Total: 25 1 191 57 29.84 6613 3902 59.00 

Secondary 

School 

Private 273 34 3436 920 26.78 185508 109149 58.84 

Public 16 5 265 49 18.49 12450 6801 54.63 

Total: 289 39 3701 969 26.18 197958 115950 58.57 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 9 1 138 33 23.91 5454 3457 63.38 

Total: 9 1 138 33 23.91 5454 3457 63.38 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0       1804 1103 61.14 

Total: 11 0       1804 1103 61.14 

District 

Total: 

Private 307 36 3765 1010 26.83 197575 116508 58.97 

Public 16 5 265 49 18.49 12450 6801 54.63 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0       1804 1103 61.14 

Total: 334 41 4030 1059 26.28 211829 124412 58.73 

R
an

g
am

at
i 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 39 1 290 89 30.69 4516 2292 50.75 

Total: 39 1 290 89 30.69 4516 2292 50.75 

Secondary 
School 

Private 75 5 812 200 24.63 29953 15950 53.25 

Public 11 1 165 36 21.82 8552 4392 51.36 

Total: 86 6 977 236 24.16 38505 20342 52.83 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 4 0 68 26 38.24 2071 1016 49.06 

Total: 4 0 68 26 38.24 2071 1016 49.06 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0       1098 624 56.83 

Total: 11 0       1098 624 56.83 

District 

Total: 

Private 118 6 1170 315 26.92 36540 19258 52.70 

Public 11 1 165 36 21.82 8552 4392 51.36 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0       1098 624 56.83 

Total: 140 7 1335 351 26.29 46190 24274 52.55 

D
iv

is
i

o
n
 

T
o

ta
l:

 

Private 305 28 3145 1331 42.32 59015 32940 55.82 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Total: 305 28 3145 1331 42.32 59015 32940 55.82 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2580 322 33533 10048 29.96 1706153 991802 58.13 

Public 129 32 2351 574 24.42 112096 54922 49.00 

Total: 2709 354 35884 10622 29.60 1818249 1046724 57.57 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 213 22 4049 1545 38.16 175912 96839 55.05 

Public 6 0 99 34 34.34 6671 2315 34.70 

Total: 219 22 4148 1579 38.07 182583 99154 54.31 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

150 0       26990 16217 60.09 

Total: 150 0       26990 16217 60.09 

 Total: 

Private 3098 372 40727 12924 31.73 1941080 1121581 57.78 

Public 135 32 2450 608 24.82 118767 57237 48.19 

Govt. 

Primary 
150 0       26990 16217 60.09 

Total: 3383 404 43177 13532 31.34 2086837 1195035 57.27 

D
h

ak
a 

D
h

ak
a 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 107 4 2070 1176 56.81 27325 14007 51.26 

Total: 107 4 2070 1176 56.81 27325 14007 51.26 

Secondary 

School 

Private 439 45 10396 4981 47.91 277640 148131 53.35 

Public 37 7 1075 617 57.40 33766 15015 44.47 

Total: 476 52 11471 5598 48.80 311406 163146 52.39 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 185 27 10074 5600 55.59 253762 137262 54.09 

Public 15 2 518 275 53.09 19577 7888 40.29 

Total: 200 29 10592 5875 55.47 273339 145150 53.10 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

67 0       25728 14365 55.83 

Total: 67 0       25728 14365 55.83 

District 

Total: 

Private 731 76 22540 11757 52.16 558727 299400 53.59 

Public 52 9 1593 892 55.99 53343 22903 42.94 

Govt. 

Primary 
67 0       25728 14365 55.83 

Total: 850 85 24133 12649 52.41 637798 336668 52.79 

F
ar

id
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 21 1 164 51 31.10 3812 2061 54.07 

Total: 21 1 164 51 31.10 3812 2061 54.07 

Secondary 
School 

Private 217 12 2873 812 28.26 115550 64593 55.90 

Public 11 5 196 60 30.61 8157 5153 63.17 

Total: 228 17 3069 872 28.41 123707 69746 56.38 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 9 2 150 46 30.67 4690 2848 60.72 

Total: 9 2 150 46 30.67 4690 2848 60.72 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0       1198 724 60.43 

Total: 8 0       1198 724 60.43 

District 

Total: 

Private 247 15 3187 909 28.52 124052 69502 56.03 

Public 11 5 196 60 30.61 8157 5153 63.17 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0       1198 724 60.43 

Total: 266 20 3383 969 28.64 133407 75379 56.50 

G
az

ip
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 118 3 1702 845 49.65 24018 12081 50.30 

Total: 118 3 1702 845 49.65 24018 12081 50.30 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Secondary 

School 

Private 354 27 5196 1914 36.84 176153 91974 52.21 

Public 8 2 178 71 39.89 7620 3656 47.98 

Total: 362 29 5374 1985 36.94 183773 95630 52.04 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 39 4 880 306 34.77 35156 18435 52.44 

Total: 39 4 880 306 34.77 35156 18435 52.44 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
21 0       2712 1580 58.26 

Total: 21 0       2712 1580 58.26 

District 

Total: 

Private 511 34 7778 3065 39.41 235327 122490 52.05 

Public 8 2 178 71 39.89 7620 3656 47.98 

Govt. 

Primary 
21 0       2712 1580 58.26 

Total: 540 36 7956 3136 39.42 245659 127726 51.99 

G
o

p
al

g
an

j 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 11 1 100 43 43.00 1702 952 55.93 

Total: 11 1 100 43 43.00 1702 952 55.93 

Secondary 

School 

Private 173 12 2103 502 23.87 79174 40583 51.26 

Public 9 3 202 52 25.74 6302 2938 46.62 

Total: 182 15 2305 554 24.03 85476 43521 50.92 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 10 1 125 32 25.60 5624 2889 51.37 

Public 1 1 19 7 36.84 819 819 100.00 

Total: 11 2 144 39 27.08 6443 3708 57.55 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

7 0      722 401 55.54 

Total: 7 0      722 401 55.54 

District 

Total: 

Private 194 14 2328 577 24.79 86500 44424 51.36 

Public 10 4 221 59 26.70 7121 3757 52.76 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0      722 401 55.54 

Total: 211 18 2549 636 24.95 94343 48582 51.50 

K
is

h
o

re
g

an
j 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 35 4 268 103 38.43 7952 4364 54.88 

Total: 35 4 268 103 38.43 7952 4364 54.88 

Secondary 
School 

Private 213 32 2577 786 30.50 147605 84254 57.08 

Public 12 2 330 122 36.97 13428 6377 47.49 

Total: 225 34 2907 908 31.23 161033 90631 56.28 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 19 1 282 95 33.69 18521 9431 50.92 

Public 2 1 54 21 38.89 3571 2287 64.04 

Total: 21 2 336 116 34.52 22092 11718 53.04 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
17 0       2486 1490 59.94 

Total: 17 0       2486 1490 59.94 

District 

Total: 

Private 267 37 3127 984 31.47 174078 98049 56.32 

Public 14 3 384 143 37.24 16999 8664 50.97 

Govt. 

Primary 
17 0       2486 1490 59.94 

Total: 298 40 3511 1127 32.10 193563 108203 55.90 

M
ad

ar
ip

u
r 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 19 3 144 34 23.61 4076 2375 58.27 

Total: 19 3 144 34 23.61 4076 2375 58.27 

Secondary 
School 

Private 146 18 1785 482 27.00 76143 42112 55.31 

Public 4 2 133 29 21.80 4946 3005 60.76 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Total: 150 20 1918 511 26.64 81089 45117 55.64 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 8 2 88 27 30.68 6182 3526 57.04 

Public 1 0 20 5 25.00 1200 218 18.17 

Total: 9 2 108 32 29.63 7382 3744 50.72 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

4 0       844 494 58.53 

Total: 4 0       844 494 58.53 

District 

Total: 

Private 173 23 2017 543 26.92 86401 48013 171 

Public 5 2 153 34 22.22 6146 3223 52.44 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       844 494 58.53 

Total: 182 25 2170 577 26.59 93391 51730 55.39 

M
an

ik
g

an
j 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 10 0 108 24 22.22 3477 1738 49.99 

Total: 10 0 108 24 22.22 3477 1738 49.99 

Secondary 

School 

Private 148 11 1890 483 25.56 92609 50181 54.19 

Public 7 1 178 38 21.35 6802 2674 39.31 

Total: 155 12 2068 521 25.19 99411 52855 53.17 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 4 1 69 22 31.88 2292 1336 58.29 

Public 1 0 14 5 35.71 672 317 47.17 

Total: 5 1 83 27 32.53 2964 1653 55.77 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

8 0       986 518 52.54 

Total: 8 0       986 518 52.54 

District 

Total: 

Private 162 12 2067 529 25.59 98378 53255 54.13 

Public 8 1 192 43 22.40 7474 2991 40.02 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0       986 518 52.54 

Total: 178 13 2259 572 25.32 106838 56764 53.13 

M
u
n

sh
ig

an
j 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 5 0 46 7 15.22 1229 597 48.58 

Total: 5 0 46 7 15.22 1229 597 48.58 

Secondary 
School 

Private 111 10 1533 392 25.57 81670 44645 54.67 

Public 7 2 162 44 27.16 8116 4402 54.24 

Total: 118 12 1695 436 25.72 89786 49047 54.63 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 10 0 155 37 23.87 12711 6346 49.93 

Total: 10 0 155 37 23.87 12711 6346 49.93 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0       436 259 59.40 

Total: 5 0       436 259 59.40 

District 

Total: 

Private 126 10 1734 436 25.14 95610 51588 53.96 

Public 7 2 162 44 27.16 8116 4402 54.24 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0       436 259 59.40 

Total: 138 12 1896 480 25.32 104162 56249 54.00 

N
ar

ay
an

g
an

j 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 21 2 290 156 53.79 3890 2131 54.78 

Total: 21 2 290 156 53.79 3890 2131 54.78 

Secondary 

School 

Private 156 12 2997 1126 37.57 130216 70215 53.92 

Public 5 1 147 49 33.33 6812 3801 55.80 

Total: 161 13 3144 1175 37.37 137028 74016 54.02 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 24 4 559 200 35.78 26622 15574 58.50 

Public 1 0 21 5 23.81 1093 625 57.18 

Total: 25 4 580 205 35.34 27715 16199 58.45 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       916 517 56.44 

Total: 4 0       916 517 56.44 

District 

Total: 

Private 201 18 3846 1482 38.53 160728 87920 167 

Public 6 1 168 54 32.14 7905 4426 55.99 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       916 517 56.44 

Total: 211 19 4014 1536 38.27 169549 92863 54.77 

N
ar

si
n
g
d

i 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 38 2 487 220 45.17 10250 5111 49.86 

Total: 38 2 487 220 45.17 10250 5111 49.86 

Secondary 

School 

Private 217 33 3243 1147 35.37 136544 78080 57.18 

Public 6 1 180 53 29.44 7207 3172 44.01 

Total: 223 34 3423 1200 35.06 143751 81252 56.52 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 9 4 171 70 40.94 6829 3849 56.36 

Public 1 0 23 6 26.09 1223 643 52.58 

Total: 10 4 194 76 39.18 8052 4492 55.79 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0       1134 630 55.56 

Total: 9 0       1134 630 55.56 

District 

Total: 

Private 264 39 3901 1437 36.84 153623 87040 56.66 

Public 7 1 203 59 29.06 8430 3815 45.26 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0       1134 630 55.56 

Total: 280 40 4104 1496 36.45 163187 91485 56.06 

R
aj

b
ar

i 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 13 4 104 30 28.85 2285 1581 69.19 

Total: 13 4 104 30 28.85 2285 1581 69.19 

Secondary 

School 

Private 124 16 1574 412 26.18 65795 36719 55.81 

Public 6 2 151 42 27.81 5682 2880 50.69 

Total: 130 18 1725 454 26.32 71477 39599 55.40 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 8 0 116 38 32.76 6103 2304 37.75 

Public 1 1 14 5 35.71 810 810 100.00 

Total: 9 1 130 43 33.08 6913 3114 45.05 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

5 0       684 409 59.80 

Total: 5 0       684 409 59.80 

District 

Total: 

Private 145 20 1794 480 26.76 74183 40604 54.73 

Public 7 3 165 47 28.48 6492 3690 56.84 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0       684 409 59.80 

Total: 157 23 1959 527 26.90 81359 44703 54.95 

S
h

ar
ia

tp
u

r 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 10 1 101 27 26.73 2556 1438 56.26 

Total: 10 1 101 27 26.73 2556 1438 56.26 

Secondary 

School 

Private 97 12 1098 257 23.41 59623 35955 60.30 

Public 6 1 150 27 18.00 6963 3488 50.09 

Total: 103 13 1248 284 22.76 66586 39443 59.24 

Private 13 1 147 39 26.53 10535 5998 56.93 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Public 2 0 21 4 19.05 1587 880 55.45 

Total: 15 1 168 43 25.60 12122 6878 56.74 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       694 412 59.37 

Total: 4 0       694 412 59.37 

District 

Total: 

Private 120 14 1346 323 24.00 72714 43391 59.67 

Public 8 1 171 31 18.13 8550 4368 51.09 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       694 412 59.37 

Total: 132 15 1517 354 23.34 81958 48171 58.78 

T
an

g
ai

l 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 37 3 315 101 32.06 7647 4063 53.13 

Total: 37 3 315 101 32.06 7647 4063 53.13 

Secondary 
School 

Private 449 49 5626 1466 26.06 225973 117392 51.95 

Public 12 2 273 76 27.84 12869 5197 40.38 

Total: 461 51 5899 1542 26.14 238842 122589 51.33 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 28 4 428 137 32.01 20290 10564 52.07 

Public 2 0 34 6 17.65 3120 1194 38.27 

Total: 30 4 462 143 30.95 23410 11758 50.23 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
25 0       2065 1148 55.59 

Total: 25 0       2065 1148 55.59 

District 

Total: 

Private 514 56 6369 1704 26.75 253910 132019 51.99 

Public 14 2 307 82 26.71 15989 6391 39.97 

Govt. 

Primary 
25 0       2065 1148 55.59 

Total: 553 58 6676 1786 26.75 271964 139558 51.31 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 445 28 5899 2817 47.75 100219 52499 52.38 

Total: 445 28 5899 2817 47.75 100219 52499 52.38 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2844 289 42891 14760 34.41 1664695 904834 54.35 

Public 130 31 3355 1280 38.15 128670 61758 48.00 

Total: 2974 320 46246 16040 34.68 1793365 966592 53.90 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 366 51 13244 6649 50.20 409317 220362 53.84 

Public 27 5 738 339 45.93 33672 15681 46.57 

Total: 393 56 13982 6988 49.98 442989 236043 53.28 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
184 0       40605 22947 56.51 

Total: 184 0       40605 22947 56.51 

 Total: 

Private 3655 368 62034 24226 39.05 2174231 1177695 54.17 

Public 157 36 4093 1619 39.56 162342 77439 47.70 

Govt. 

Primary 
184 0       40605 22947 56.51 

Total: 3996 404 66127 25845 39.08 2377178 1278081 53.76 

K
h

u
ln

a 

B
ag

er
h
at

 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 37 18 218 70 32.11 3478 2561 73.63 

Total: 37 18 218 70 32.11 3478 2561 73.63 

Secondary 

School 

Private 272 51 3195 853 26.70 79877 44545 55.77 

Public 10 3 208 39 18.75 5964 2954 49.53 

Total: 282 54 3403 892 26.21 85841 47499 55.33 

School and 

College 

Private 11 1 148 52 35.14 4470 2378 53.20 

Public 1 0 16 5 31.25 430 244 56.74 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

(School 

Section) 
Total: 12 1 164 57 34.76 4900 2622 53.51 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

8 0       391 201 51.41 

Total: 8 0       391 201 51.41 

District 

Total: 

Private 320 70 3561 975 27.38 87825 49484 56.34 

Public 11 3 224 44 19.64 6394 3198 50.02 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0       391 201 51.41 

Total: 339 73 3785 1019 26.92 94610 52883 55.90 

C
h
u

ad
an

g
a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 9 2 63 17 26.98 1678 1069 63.71 

Total: 9 2 63 17 26.98 1678 1069 63.71 

Secondary 

School 

Private 125 19 1669 447 26.78 68983 37473 54.32 

Public 5 2 141 39 27.66 4771 2109 44.20 

Total: 130 21 1810 486 26.85 73754 39582 53.67 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 4 2 58 15 25.86 2022 1484 73.39 

Total: 4 2 58 15 25.86 2022 1484 73.39 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0      538 324 60.22 

Total: 4 0      538 324 60.22 

District 

Total: 

Private 138 23 1790 479 26.76 72683 40026 55.07 

Public 5 2 141 39 27.66 4771 2109 44.20 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0      538 324 60.22 

Total: 147 25 1931 518 26.83 77992 42459 54.44 

Ja
sh

o
re

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 49 15 448 166 37.05 5800 3793 65.40 

Total: 49 15 448 166 37.05 5800 3793 65.40 

Secondary 
School 

Private 462 75 6383 1767 27.68 154741 82507 53.32 

Public 9 2 225 77 34.22 6047 2729 45.13 

Total: 471 77 6608 1844 27.91 160788 85236 53.01 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 22 3 418 138 33.01 10596 6104 57.61 

Public 2 0 28 9 32.14 1371 548 39.97 

Total: 24 3 446 147 32.96 11967 6652 55.59 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0       501 290 57.88 

Total: 7 0       501 290 57.88 

District 

Total: 

Private 533 93 7249 2071 28.57 171137 92404 53.99 

Public 11 2 253 86 33.99 7418 3277 44.18 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0       501 290 57.88 

Total: 551 95 7502 2157 28.75 179056 95971 53.60 

Jh
en

ai
d
ah

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 33 7 276 79 28.62 5333 3022 56.67 

Total: 33 7 276 79 28.62 5333 3022 56.67 

Secondary 

School 

Private 252 35 3340 854 25.57 107134 59225 55.28 

Public 7 2 185 61 32.97 5894 2056 34.88 

Total: 259 37 3525 915 25.96 113028 61281 54.22 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 14 2 198 64 32.32 8002 3967 49.58 

Total: 14 2 198 64 32.32 8002 3967 49.58 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       374 220 58.82 

Total: 4 0       374 220 58.82 

District 

Total: 

Private 299 44 3814 997 26.14 120469 66214 54.96 

Public 7 2 185 61 32.97 5894 2056 34.88 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       374 220 58.82 

Total: 310 46 3999 1058 26.46 126737 68490 54.04 

K
h

u
ln

a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 33 11 243 82 33.74 3271 2084 63.71 

Total: 33 11 243 82 33.74 3271 2084 63.71 

Secondary 

School 

Private 351 63 4585 1360 29.66 114154 61348 53.74 

Public 19 7 365 112 30.68 13917 7089 50.94 

Total: 370 70 4950 1472 29.74 128071 68437 53.44 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 23 3 423 154 36.41 14917 7055 47.30 

Public 2 0 23 8 34.78 1238 490 39.58 

Total: 25 3 446 162 36.32 16155 7545 46.70 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0      499 255 51.10 

Total: 9 0      499 255 51.10 

District 

Total: 

Private 407 77 5251 1596 30.39 132342 70487 53.26 

Public 21 7 388 120 30.93 15155 7579 50.01 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0      499 255 51.10 

Total: 437 84 5639 1716 30.43 147996 78321 52.92 

K
u

sh
ti

a 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 45 21 499 174 34.87 7549 5436 72.01 

Total: 45 21 499 174 34.87 7549 5436 72.01 

Secondary 

School 

Private 251 44 3404 1033 30.35 132914 70495 53.04 

Public 8 4 237 90 37.97 9050 5038 55.67 

Total: 259 48 3641 1123 30.84 141964 75533 53.21 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 10 1 151 55 36.42 5684 2899 51.00 

Total: 10 1 151 55 36.42 5684 2899 51.00 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

6 0       778 432 55.53 

Total: 6 0       778 432 55.53 

District 

Total: 

Private 306 66 4054 1262 31.13 146147 78830 53.94 

Public 8 4 237 90 37.97 9050 5038 55.67 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0       778 432 55.53 

Total: 320 70 4291 1352 31.51 155975 84300 54.05 

M
ag

u
ra

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 18 6 137 38 27.74 2957 1901 64.29 

Total: 18 6 137 38 27.74 2957 1901 64.29 

Secondary 
School 

Private 143 30 1825 503 27.56 53660 28924 53.90 

Public 5 1 154 37 24.03 4616 3402 73.70 

Total: 148 31 1979 540 27.29 58276 32326 55.47 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 11 1 144 50 34.72 4004 2078 51.90 

Total: 11 1 144 50 34.72 4004 2078 51.90 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0       100 62 62.00 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Total: 2 0       100 62 62.00 

District 

Total: 

Private 172 37 2106 591 28.06 60621 32903 54.28 

Public 5 1 154 37 24.03 4616 3402 73.70 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0       100 62 62.00 

Total: 179 38 2260 628 27.79 65337 36367 55.66 

M
eh

er
p

u
r 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 8 3 75 34 45.33 1161 804 69.25 

Total: 8 3 75 34 45.33 1161 804 69.25 

Secondary 
School 

Private 110 22 1572 448 28.50 46993 26207 55.77 

Public 4 2 116 23 19.83 3327 1943 58.40 

Total: 114 24 1688 471 27.90 50320 28150 55.94 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 5 0 98 26 26.53 3938 1739 44.16 

Total: 5 0 98 26 26.53 3938 1739 44.16 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
3 0       337 196 58.16 

Total: 3 0       337 196 58.16 

District 

Total: 

Private 123 25 1745 508 29.11 52092 28750 55.19 

Public 4 2 116 23 19.83 3327 1943 58.40 

Govt. 

Primary 
3 0       337 196 58.16 

Total: 130 27 1861 531 28.53 55756 30889 55.40 

N
o

ra
il

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 11 5 68 28 41.18 1517 1071 70.60 

Total: 11 5 68 28 41.18 1517 1071 70.60 

Secondary 
School 

Private 116 17 1522 482 31.67 45988 25211 54.82 

Public 4 1 143 32 22.38 5322 2436 45.77 

Total: 120 18 1665 514 30.87 51310 27647 53.88 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 1 0 18 3 16.67 882 334 37.87 

Total: 1 0 18 3 16.67 882 334 37.87 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0      120 53 44.17 

Total: 2 0      120 53 44.17 

District 

Total: 

Private 128 22 1608 513 31.90 48387 26616 55.01 

Public 4 1 143 32 22.38 5322 2436 45.77 

Govt. 

Primary 
2 0       120 53 44.17 

Total: 134 23 1751 545 31.13 53829 29105 54.07 

S
at

k
h
ir

a 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 29 10 251 67 26.69 4177 2579 61.74 

Total: 29 10 251 67 26.69 4177 2579 61.74 

Secondary 

School 

Private 278 59 3694 800 21.66 102183 56413 55.21 

Public 9 2 193 35 18.13 6388 2717 42.53 

Total: 287 61 3887 835 21.48 108571 59130 54.46 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 13 0 186 34 18.28 6342 2828 44.59 

Total: 13 0 186 34 18.28 6342 2828 44.59 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       643 282 43.86 

Total: 4 0       643 282 43.86 

Private 320 69 4131 901 21.81 112702 61820 54.85 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

District 

Total: 

Public 9 2 193 35 18.13 6388 2717 42.53 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       643 282 43.86 

Total: 333 71 4324 936 21.65 119733 64819 54.14 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 272 98 2278 755 33.14 36921 24320 65.87 

Total: 272 98 2278 755 33.14 36921 24320 65.87 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2360 415 31189 8547 27.40 906627 492348 54.31 

Public 80 26 1967 545 27.71 65296 32473 49.73 

Total: 2440 441 33156 9092 27.42 971923 524821 54.00 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 114 13 1842 591 32.08 60857 30866 50.72 

Public 5 0 67 22 32.84 3039 1282 42.18 

Total: 119 13 1909 613 32.11 63896 32148 50.31 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
49 0       4281 2315 54.08 

Total: 49 0       4281 2315 54.08 

 Total: 

Private 2746 526 35309 9893 28.02 1004405 547534 54.51 

Public 85 26 2034 567 27.88 68335 33755 49.40 

Govt. 

Primary 
49 0       4281 2315 54.08 

Total: 2880 552 37343 10460 28.01 1077021 583604 54.19 

M
y
m

en
si

n
g
h
 

Ja
m

al
p
u

r 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 58 7 520 143 27.50 12285 6399 52.09 

Total: 58 7 520 143 27.50 12285 6399 52.09 

Secondary 

School 

Private 288 33 3731 1021 27.37 159427 80869 50.72 

Public 9 4 192 54 28.13 6171 2381 38.58 

Total: 297 37 3923 1075 27.40 165598 83250 50.27 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 21 4 335 109 32.54 16224 9480 58.43 

Public 1 1 17 7 41.18 1133 1133 100.00 

Total: 22 5 352 116 32.95 17357 10613 61.15 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

7 0       737 417 56.58 

Total: 7 0       737 417 56.58 

District 

Total: 

Private 367 44 4586 1273 27.76 187936 96748 51.48 

Public 10 5 209 61 29.19 7304 3514 48.11 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0       737 417 56.58 

Total: 384 49 4795 1334 27.82 195977 100679 51.37 

M
y
m

en
si

n
g
h
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 86 13 688 262 38.08 13304 7230 54.34 

Total: 86 13 688 262 38.08 13304 7230 54.34 

Secondary 
School 

Private 522 66 6532 2058 31.51 271512 143383 52.81 

Public 17 3 383 158 41.25 17437 7758 44.49 

Total: 539 69 6915 2216 32.05 288949 151141 52.31 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 38 5 487 164 33.68 25365 12783 50.40 

Public 2 0 40 23 57.50 915 431 47.10 

Total: 40 5 527 187 35.48 26280 13214 50.28 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0       1283 559 43.57 

Total: 12 0       1283 559 43.57 

District 

Total: 

Private 646 84 7707 2484 32.23 310181 163396 52.68 

Public 19 3 423 181 42.79 18352 8189 44.62 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0       1283 559 43.57 

Total: 677 87 8130 2665 32.78 329816 172144 52.19 

N
et

ra
k

o
n

a 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 26 3 203 64 31.53 3838 1717 44.74 

Total: 26 3 203 64 31.53 3838 1717 44.74 

Secondary 

School 

Private 232 26 2705 696 25.73 118548 59828 50.47 

Public 12 2 281 96 34.16 10158 4423 43.54 

Total: 244 28 2986 792 26.52 128706 64251 49.92 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 5 0 55 16 29.09 2132 900 42.21 

Total: 5 0 55 16 29.09 2132 900 42.21 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

12 0       1303 683 52.42 

Total: 12 0       1303 683 52.42 

District 

Total: 

Private 263 29 2963 776 26.19 124518 62445 50.15 

Public 12 2 281 96 34.16 10158 4423 43.54 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0       1303 683 52.42 

Total: 287 31 3244 872 26.88 135979 67551 49.68 

S
h

er
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 21 5 182 48 26.37 4728 2905 61.44 

Total: 21 5 182 48 26.37 4728 2905 61.44 

Secondary 

School 

Private 156 17 1988 538 27.06 88203 46949 53.23 

Public 6 2 151 40 26.49 4867 2206 45.33 

Total: 162 19 2139 578 27.02 93070 49155 52.82 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 2 0 30 8 26.67 1209 600 49.63 

Total: 2 0 30 8 26.67 1209 600 49.63 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0       809 457 56.49 

Total: 8 0       809 457 56.49 

District 

Total: 

Private 179 24 2351 634 26.97 99816 53117 53.21 

Public 6 2 151 40 26.49 4867 2206 45.33 

Govt. 

Primary 
8 0       809 457 56.49 

Total: 193 26 2502 674 26.94 105492 55780 52.88 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 191 28 1593 517 32.45 34155 18251 53.44 

Total: 191 28 1593 517 32.45 34155 18251 53.44 

Secondary 

School 

Private 1198 142 14956 4313 28.84 637690 331029 51.91 

Public 44 11 1007 348 34.56 38633 16768 43.40 

Total: 1242 153 15963 4661 29.20 676323 347797 51.42 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 66 9 907 297 32.75 44930 23763 52.89 

Public 3 1 57 30 52.63 2048 1564 76.37 

Total: 69 10 964 327 33.92 46978 25327 53.91 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
39 0       4132 2116 51.21 

Total: 39 0       4132 2116 51.21 

 Total: 

Private 1455 179 17456 5127 29.37 716775 373043 52.04 

Public 47 12 1064 378 35.53 40681 18332 45.06 

Govt. 

Primary 
39 0       4132 2116 51.21 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Total: 1541 191 18520 5505 29.72 761588 393491 51.67 

R
aj

sh
ah

i 

B
o
g
u

ra
 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 37 10 290 91 31.38 5767 3415 59.22 

Total: 37 10 290 91 31.38 5767 3415 59.22 

Secondary 
School 

Private 390 71 5012 1430 28.53 175206 92563 52.83 

Public 12 3 265 93 35.09 9792 4172 42.61 

Total: 402 74 5277 1523 28.86 184998 96735 52.29 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 36 5 883 316 35.79 27477 13724 49.95 

Public 1 0 16 3 18.75 818 0 0.00 

Total: 37 5 899 319 35.48 28295 13724 48.50 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0       1381 756 54.74 

Total: 12 0       1381 756 54.74 

District 

Total: 

Private 463 86 6185 1837 29.70 208450 109702 52.63 

Public 13 3 281 96 34.16 10610 4172 39.32 

Govt. 

Primary 
12 0       1381 756 54.74 

Total: 488 89 6466 1933 29.89 220441 114630 52.00 

Jo
y
p
u

rh
at

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 20 5 185 56 30.27 3347 1704 50.91 

Total: 20 5 185 56 30.27 3347 1704 50.91 

Secondary 

School 

Private 128 22 1618 420 25.96 48159 25359 52.66 

Public 6 2 128 30 23.44 4955 2400 48.44 

Total: 134 24 1746 450 25.77 53114 27759 52.26 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 5 2 67 19 28.36 1594 1094 68.63 

Public 1 0 22 8 36.36 620 179 28.87 

Total: 6 2 89 27 30.34 2214 1273 57.50 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       410 217 52.93 

Total: 4 0       410 217 52.93 

District 

Total: 

Private 153 29 1870 495 26.47 53100 28157 53.03 

Public 7 2 150 38 25.33 5575 2579 46.26 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       410 217 52.93 

Total: 164 31 2020 533 26.39 59085 30953 52.39 

N
ao

g
ao

n
 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 39 11 277 57 20.58 5291 3384 63.96 

Total: 39 11 277 57 20.58 5291 3384 63.96 

Secondary 

School 

Private 385 55 4762 1072 22.51 136288 71595 52.53 

Public 10 2 211 60 28.44 7567 2891 38.21 

Total: 395 57 4973 1132 22.76 143855 74486 51.78 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 26 4 365 103 28.22 11850 5874 49.57 

Public 3 1 27 8 29.63 1467 714 48.67 

Total: 29 5 392 111 28.32 13317 6588 49.47 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

7 0       542 290 53.51 

Total: 7 0       542 290 53.51 

District 

Total: 

Private 450 70 5404 1232 71.31 153429 80853 52.70 

Public 13 3 238 68 58.07 9034 3605 39.90 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0     51.08 542 290 53.51 

Total: 470 73 5642 1300 28.22 163005 84748 51.99 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

N
at

o
re

 
Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 26 8 240 83 34.58 4121 2448 59.40 

Total: 26 8 240 83 34.58 4121 2448 59.40 

Secondary 

School 

Private 259 33 3579 904 25.26 99564 52273 52.50 

Public 8 3 177 50 28.25 5067 2542 50.17 

Total: 267 36 3756 954 25.40 104631 54815 52.39 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 24 4 369 99 26.83 13910 7750 55.72 

Total: 24 4 369 99 26.83 13910 7750 55.72 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0       391 201 51.41 

Total: 5 0       391 201 51.41 

District 

Total: 

Private 309 45 4188 1086 25.93 117595 62471 53.12 

Public 8 3 177 50 28.25 5067 2542 50.17 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0       391 201 51.41 

Total: 322 48 4365 1136 26.03 123053 65214 53.00 

N
aw

ab
g

an
j 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 14 4 105 25 23.81 2414 1356 56.17 

Total: 14 4 105 25 23.81 2414 1356 56.17 

Secondary 
School 

Private 222 62 2713 726 26.76 102976 58381 56.69 

Public 6 2 156 37 23.72 4272 1970 46.11 

Total: 228 64 2869 763 26.59 107248 60351 56.27 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 10 2 114 29 25.44 5153 2583 50.13 

Total: 10 2 114 29 25.44 5153 2583 50.13 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0       174 85 48.85 

Total: 1 0       174 85 48.85 

District 

Total: 

Private 246 68 2932 780 26.60 110543 62320 56.38 

Public 6 2 156 37 23.72 4272 1970 46.11 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 0       174 85 48.85 

Total: 253 70 3088 817 26.46 114989 64375 55.98 

P
ab

n
a 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 33 6 324 113 34.88 7208 3718 51.58 

Total: 33 6 324 113 34.88 7208 3718 51.58 

Secondary 

School 

Private 256 49 3267 930 28.47 150446 83396 55.43 

Public 8 2 193 58 30.05 6658 3342 50.20 

Total: 264 51 3460 988 28.55 157104 86738 55.21 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 34 4 511 161 31.51 24870 12879 51.79 

Public 3 0 48 17 35.42 2655 1048 39.47 

Total: 37 4 559 178 31.84 27525 13927 50.60 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
15 0       2438 1440 59.06 

Total: 15 0       2438 1440 59.06 

District 

Total: 

Private 323 59 4102 1204 29.35 182524 99993 54.78 

Public 11 2 241 75 31.12 9313 4390 47.14 

Govt. 

Primary 
15 0       2438 1440 59.06 

Total: 349 61 4343 1279 29.45 194275 105823 54.47 

R
aj

sh

ah
i 

Private 70 23 570 179 31.40 9314 5577 59.88 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Total: 70 23 570 179 31.40 9314 5577 59.88 

Secondary 

School 

Private 460 87 6071 1709 28.15 160443 85336 53.19 

Public 15 4 272 109 40.07 8719 4010 45.99 

Total: 475 91 6343 1818 28.66 169162 89346 52.82 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 34 7 472 171 36.23 16950 8737 51.55 

Public 4 0 107 41 38.32 3385 673 19.88 

Total: 38 7 579 212 36.61 20335 9410 46.27 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

6 0       607 330 54.37 

Total: 6 0       607 330 54.37 

District 

Total: 

Private 564 117 7113 2059 28.95 186707 99650 53.37 

Public 19 4 379 150 39.58 12104 4683 38.69 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0       607 330 54.37 

Total: 589 121 7492 2209 29.48 199418 104663 52.48 

S
ir

aj
g

an
j 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 52 19 390 111   9407 5905 62.77 

Total: 52 19 390 111 28.46 9407 5905 62.77 

Secondary 

School 

Private 313 47 3735 845 22.62 195504 102448 52.40 

Public 10 3 188 54 28.72 7976 3470 43.51 

Total: 323 50 3923 899 22.92 203480 105918 52.05 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 21 2 267 75 28.09 17067 8986 52.65 

Total: 21 2 267 75 28.09 17067 8986 52.65 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0       1166 636 54.55 

Total: 9 0       1166 636 54.55 

District 

Total: 

Private 386 68 4392 1031 23.47 221978 117339 52.86 

Public 10 3 188 54 28.72 7976 3470 43.51 

Govt. 

Primary 
9 0       1166 636 54.55 

Total: 405 71 4580 1085 23.69 231120 121445 52.55 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 291 86 2381 715 30.03 46869 27507 58.69 

Total: 291 86 2381 715 30.03 46869 27507 58.69 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2413 426 30757 8036 26.13 1068586 571351 53.47 

Public 75 21 1590 491 30.88 55006 24797 45.08 

Total: 2488 447 32347 8527 26.36 1123592 596148 53.06 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 190 30 3048 973 31.92 118871 61627 51.84 

Public 12 1 220 77 35.00 8945 2614 29.22 

Total: 202 31 3268 1050 32.13 127816 64241 50.26 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
59 0       7109 3955 55.63 

Total: 59 0       7109 3955 55.63 

 Total: 

Private 2894 542 36186 9724 26.87 1234326 660485 53.51 

Public 87 22 1810 568 31.38 63951 27411 42.86 

Govt. 

Primary 
59 0       7109 3955 55.63 

Total: 3040 564 37996 10292 27.09 1305386 691851 53.00 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

D
in

aj
p

u
r 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 87 20 748 178 23.80 12841 6956 54.17 

Total: 87 20 748 178 23.80 12841 6956 54.17 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Secondary 

School 

Private 559 90 7241 1717 23.71 201812 107650 53.34 

Public 14 4 298 104 34.90 10136 5005 49.38 

Total: 573 94 7539 1821 24.15 211948 112655 53.15 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 37 5 657 198 30.14 19856 9846 49.59 

Public 1 0 14 5 35.71 507 218 43.00 

Total: 38 5 671 203 30.25 20363 10064 49.42 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
13 0       1330 652 49.02 

Total: 13 0       1330 652 49.02 

District 

Total: 

Private 683 115 8646 2093 24.21 234509 124452 53.07 

Public 15 4 312 109 34.94 10643 5223 49.07 

Govt. 

Primary 
13 0       1330 652 49.02 

Total: 711 119 8958 2202 24.58 246482 130327 52.87 

G
ai

b
an

d
h

a 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 47 14 456 145 31.80 7882 4607 58.45 

Total: 47 14 456 145 31.80 7882 4607 58.45 

Secondary 

School 

Private 340 109 4876 1314 26.95 162685 87868 54.01 

Public 9 3 221 53 23.98 6843 2999 43.83 

Total: 349 112 5097 1367 26.82 169528 90867 53.60 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 24 8 475 132 27.79 15812 8914 56.37 

Total: 24 8 475 132 27.79 15812 8914 56.37 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

7 0       722 411 56.93 

Total: 7 0       722 411 56.93 

District 

Total: 

Private 411 131 5807 1591 27.40 186379 101389 54.40 

Public 9 3 221 53 23.98 6843 2999 43.83 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0       722 411 56.93 

Total: 427 134 6028 1644 27.27 193944 104799 54.04 

K
u

ri
g

ra
m

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 74 21 661 147 22.24 12400 7097 57.23 

Total: 74 21 661 147 22.24 12400 7097 57.23 

Secondary 
School 

Private 276 68 4090 862 21.08 112859 60731 53.81 

Public 10 4 255 63 24.71 7358 3971 53.97 

Total: 286 72 4345 925 21.29 120217 64702 53.82 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 22 3 361 98 27.15 11802 4841 41.02 

Total: 22 3 361 98 27.15 11802 4841 41.02 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
13 0       1294 699 54.02 

Total: 13 0       1294 699 54.02 

District 
Total: 

Private 372 92 5112 1107 21.65 137061 72669 53.02 

Public 10 4 255 63 24.71 7358 3971 53.97 

Govt. 

Primary 
13 0       1294 699 54.02 

Total: 395 96 5367 1170 21.80 145713 77339 53.08 

L
al

m
o
n

ir
h

at
 Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 44 11 393 125 31.81 7143 4481 62.73 

Total: 44 11 393 125 31.81 7143 4481 62.73 

Secondary 
School 

Private 154 21 2333 618 26.49 78963 44143 55.90 

Public 7 3 167 41 24.55 5052 2769 54.81 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

Total: 161 24 2500 659 26.36 84015 46912 55.84 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 23 4 457 121 26.48 13669 7807 57.11 

Public 1 0 10 3 30.00 519 149 28.71 

Total: 24 4 467 124 26.55 14188 7956 56.08 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

7 0       701 395 56.35 

Total: 7 0       701 395 56.35 

District 

Total: 

Private 221 36 3183 864 27.14 99775 56431 56.56 

Public 8 3 177 44 24.86 5571 2918 52.38 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 0       701 395 56.35 

Total: 236 39 3360 908 27.02 106047 59744 56.34 

N
il

p
h
am

ar
i 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 72 30 635 190 29.92 12041 8097 67.25 

Total: 72 30 635 190 29.92 12041 8097 67.25 

Secondary 

School 

Private 199 38 2807 663 23.62 104509 56984 54.53 

Public 8 5 187 53 28.34 5315 3157 59.40 

Total: 207 43 2994 716 23.91 109824 60141 54.76 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 47 6 806 237 29.40 29543 15002 50.78 

Public 1 0 20 6 30.00 469 181 38.59 

Total: 48 6 826 243 29.42 30012 15183 50.59 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

6 0       752 388 51.60 

Total: 6 0       752 388 51.60 

District 

Total: 

Private 318 74 4248 1090 25.66 146093 80083 54.82 

Public 9 5 207 59 28.50 5784 3338 57.71 

Govt. 

Primary 
6 0       752 388 51.60 

Total: 333 79 4455 1149 25.79 152629 83809 54.91 

P
an

ch
ag

ar
h

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 60 25 589 156 26.49 9041 6166 68.20 

Total: 60 25 589 156 26.49 9041 6166 68.20 

Secondary 
School 

Private 218 55 2842 703 24.74 77781 42856 55.10 

Public 7 3 157 32 20.38 4109 2400 58.41 

Total: 225 58 2999 735 24.51 81890 45256 55.26 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 10 5 170 49 28.82 5898 3913 66.34 

Public 1 0 21 4 19.05 864 219 25.35 

Total: 11 5 191 53 27.75 6762 4132 61.11 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       228 133 58.33 

Total: 4 0       228 133 58.33 

District 

Total: 

Private 288 85 3601 908 25.22 92720 52935 57.09 

Public 8 3 178 36 20.22 4973 2619 52.66 

Govt. 

Primary 
4 0       228 133 58.33 

Total: 300 88 3779 944 24.98 97921 55687 56.87 

R
an

g
p
u

r 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 87 22 704 177 25.14 13175 7670 58.22 

Total: 87 22 704 177 25.14 13175 7670 58.22 

Secondary 

School 

Private 370 67 5053 1308 25.89 156980 84844 54.05 

Public 9 2 210 98 46.67 8174 4206 51.46 

Total: 379 69 5263 1406 26.71 165154 89050 53.92 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 55 11 1130 419 37.08 33962 18385 54.13 

Total: 55 11 1130 419 37.08 33962 18385 54.13 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
3 0       173 94 54.34 

Total: 3 0       173 94 54.34 

District 

Total: 

Private 512 100 6887 1904 27.65 204117 110899 54.33 

Public 9 2 210 98 46.67 8174 4206 51.46 

Govt. 

Primary 
3 0       173 94 54.34 

Total: 524 102 7097 2002 28.21 212464 115199 54.22 

T
h

ak
u

rg
ao

n
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 78 26 719 172 23.92 11757 7303 62.12 

Total: 78 26 719 172 23.92 11757 7303 62.12 

Secondary 

School 

Private 291 64 3914 926 23.66 109915 58607 53.32 

Public 7 4 159 43 27.04 4647 2854 61.42 

Total: 298 68 4073 969 23.79 114562 61461 53.65 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 15 0 224 44 19.64 7412 3335 44.99 

Total: 15 0 224 44 19.64 7412 3335 44.99 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

5 0       506 279 55.14 

Total: 5 0       506 279 55.14 

District 

Total: 

Private 384 90 4857 1142 23.51 129084 69245 53.64 

Public 7 4 159 43 27.04 4647 2854 61.42 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 0       506 279 55.14 

Total: 396 94 5016 1185 23.62 134237 72378 53.92 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 549 169 4905 1290 26.30 86280 52377 60.71 

Total: 549 169 4905 1290 26.30 86280 52377 60.71 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2407 512 33156 8111 24.46 1005504 543683 54.07 

Public 71 28 1654 487 29.44 51634 27361 52.99 

Total: 2478 540 34810 8598 24.70 1057138 571044 54.02 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 233 42 4280 1298 30.33 137954 72043 52.22 

Public 4 0 65 18 27.69 2359 767 32.51 

Total: 237 42 4345 1316 30.29 140313 72810 51.89 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

58 0       5706 3051 53.47 

Total: 58 0       5706 3051 53.47 

 Total: 

Private 3189 723 42341 10699 25.27 1229738 668103 54.33 

Public 75 28 1719 505 29.38 53993 28128 52.10 

Govt. 

Primary 
58 0       5706 3051 53.47 

Total: 3322 751 44060 11204 25.43 1289437 699282 54.23 

S
y

lh
et

 

H
ab

ig
an

j 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 13 1 170 65 38.24 2693 1465 54.40 

Total: 13 1 170 65 38.24 2693 1465 54.40 

Secondary 
School 

Private 140 15 1614 389 24.10 90704 54867 60.49 

Public 11 3 220 50 22.73 8454 4246 50.22 

Total: 151 18 1834 439 23.94 99158 59113 59.61 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 17 1 253 71 28.06 17316 9578 55.31 

Total: 17 1 253 71 28.06 17316 9578 55.31 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
25 0       3333 2097 62.92 

Total: 25 0       3333 2097 62.92 

District 

Total: 

Private 170 17 2037 525 25.77 110713 65910 59.53 

Public 11 3 220 50 22.73 8454 4246 50.22 

Govt. 

Primary 
25 0       3333 2097 62.92 

Total: 206 20 2257 575 25.48 122500 72253 58.98 

M
au

lv
ib

az
ar

 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 21 3 170 71 41.76 4422 2514 56.85 

Total: 21 3 170 71 41.76 4422 2514 56.85 

Secondary 

School 

Private 164 17 2001 565 28.24 101662 61120 60.12 

Public 8 2 181 38 20.99 8083 3568 44.14 

Total: 172 19 2182 603 27.64 109745 64688 58.94 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 18 1 336 104 30.95 16771 9283 55.35 

Total: 18 1 336 104 30.95 16771 9283 55.35 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

11 0       1818 992 54.57 

Total: 11 0       1818 992 54.57 

District 

Total: 

Private 203 21 2507 740 29.52 122855 72917 59.35 

Public 8 2 181 38 20.99 8083 3568 44.14 

Govt. 

Primary 
11 0       1818 992 54.57 

Total: 222 23 2688 778 28.94 132756 77477 58.36 

S
u

n
am

g
an

j 

Junior 
Secondary 

School 

Private 28 2 201 91 45.27 4943 2846 57.58 

Total: 28 2 201 91 45.27 4943 2846 57.58 

Secondary 

School 

Private 185 14 1923 369 19.19 112168 63187 56.33 

Public 13 4 215 37 17.21 11347 5694 50.18 

Total: 198 18 2138 406 18.99 123515 68881 55.77 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 22 2 263 40 15.21 15374 8865 57.66 

Public 1 0 13 1 7.69 1558 891 57.19 

Total: 23 2 276 41 14.86 16932 9756 57.62 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

25 0       3888 2241 57.64 

Total: 25 0       3888 2241 57.64 

District 

Total: 

Private 235 18 2387 500 20.95 132485 74898 56.53 

Public 14 4 228 38 16.67 12905 6585 51.03 

Govt. 

Primary 
25 0       3888 2241 57.64 

Total: 274 22 2615 538 20.57 149278 83724 56.09 

S
y

lh
et

 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 34 1 345 140 40.58 7334 4088 55.74 

Total: 34 1 345 140 40.58 7334 4088 55.74 

Secondary 
School 

Private 272 27 3228 803 24.88 154439 89190 57.75 

Public 15 1 253 55 21.74 10682 3780 35.39 

Total: 287 28 3481 858 24.65 165121 92970 56.30 

Private 68 7 1084 379 34.96 44547 24952 56.01 



D
iv

is
io

n
 

N
am

e 

D
is

tr
ic

t 

N
am

e 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Number of 

Institution 
Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girl % of Girl 

School and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Public 3 1 81 39 48.15 3714 2606 70.17 

Total: 71 8 1165 418 35.88 48261 27558 57.10 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
14 0       2885 1673 57.99 

Total: 14 0       2885 1673 57.99 

District 

Total: 

Private 374 35 4657 1322 28.39 206320 118230 57.30 

Public 18 2 334 94 28.14 14396 6386 44.36 

Govt. 

Primary 
14 0       2885 1673 57.99 

Total: 406 37 4991 1416 28.37 223601 126289 56.48 

D
iv

is
io

n
 T

o
ta

l:
 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 96 7 886 367 41.42 19392 10913 56.28 

Total: 96 7 886 367 41.42 19392 10913 56.28 

Secondary 
School 

Private 761 73 8766 2126 24.25 458973 268364 58.47 

Public 47 10 869 180 20.71 38566 17288 44.83 

Total: 808 83 9635 2306 23.93 497539 285652 57.41 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 125 11 1936 594 30.68 94008 52678 56.04 

Public 4 1 94 40 42.55 5272 3497 66.33 

Total: 129 12 2030 634 31.23 99280 56175 56.58 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
75 0       11924 7003 58.73 

Total: 75 0       11924 7003 58.73 

 Total: 

Private 982 91 11588 3087 26.64 572373 331955 58.00 

Public 51 11 963 220 22.85 43838 20785 47.41 

Govt. 

Primary 
75 0       11924 7003 58.73 

Total: 1108 102 12551 3307 26.35 628135 359743 57.27 

B
an

g
la

d
es

h
 T

o
ta

l 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2369 512 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Total: 2369 512 22599 8205 36.31 415719 239941 57.72 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15911 2388 210626 60247 28.60 7944726 4382603 55.16 

Public 627 173 13788 4188 30.37 529229 254529 48.09 

Total: 16538 2561 224414 64435 28.71 8473955 4637132 54.72 

School and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 1382 192 30219 12223 40.45 1074075 576024 53.63 

Public 64 8 1376 572 41.57 64760 28665 44.26 

Total: 1446 200 31595 12795 40.50 1138835 604689 53.10 

Govt. 
Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
650         104634 59950 57.29 

Total: 650         104634 59950 57.29 

 Total: 

Private 19662 3092 263444 80675 30.62 9434520 5198568 55.10 

Public 691 181 15164 4760 31.39 593989 283194 47.68 

Govt. 

Primary 
650         104634 59950 57.29 

Total: 21003 3273 278608 85435 30.66 10133143 5541712 54.69 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3.2 INSTITUTION 
 
Table 3.2.1: Number of Government School by the Year of Nationalization and Non-Government 

School by the year of Establishment 2022 

 

Management Before 1947 1947-1971 1972-1990 1991-2000 2001-2010 2011-2022 Total 

Government 28 111 175 4 0 373 691 

% of Govt. 4.05 16.06 25.33 0.58 0.00 53.98 100.00 

Non_Goverment 1789 4959 4293 6009 1794 818 19662 

% of  Non-govt. 9.10 25.22 21.83 30.56 9.12 4.16 100.00 

Total 1817 5070 4468 6013 1794 1191 20353 

% of Total 8.93 24.91 21.95 29.54 8.81 5.85 100.00 

N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (650) are not included 

 

 
Table 3.2.2 Number of School by Type of Enrolment 2022 

 

Type of School Management 

Only 

for 

Boy 

Only 

for 

Girl 

Co-

education 

Together 

Co-

education 

Separate 

Total 

Junior Secondary School 
Private 3 512 1829 25 2369 

Total: 3 512 1829 25 2369 

 Secondary School 

Private 149 2388 13079 295 15911 

Public 126 173 315 13 627 

Total: 275 2561 13394 307 16537 

School and College (School 

Section) 

Private 20 192 1066 104 1382 

Public 6 8 46 4 64 

Total: 26 200 1112 108 1446 

All Bangladesh 

Private 172 3092 15974 424 19662 

Public 132 181 361 17 691 

Total: 304 3273 16335 441 20353 

 
N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (650) are not included 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.2.3: Number of School by Topography 2022 

 

Type of Institution 

M
an

ag
em

en
t 

Institution by Topography 

Border 
Area 

Char 
Area 

Coastal Area 

(Inside 

Embankment) 

Coastal Area 

(Outside 

Embankment) 

Haor (Inside 
Embankment) 

Haor (Outside 
Embankment) 

Hilly 
Area 

Industrial 
Area 

Island 
Area 

Plain 
Land 

River 
Basin 

Salin 
Area 

Tea 
Garden 

Water 
Logged 

Other Total 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 6 5 56 5 33 3 101 24 1 1916 128 2 83 4 2 2369 

Total: 6 5 56 5 33 3 101 24 1 1916 128 2 83 4 2 2369 

Secondary School 

Private 16 6 376 17 264 17 309 139 0 13919 525 35 279 1 8 15911 

Public 0 0 16 0 5 4 31 4 0 548 15 1 1 1 1 627 

Total: 16 6 392 17 269 21 340 143 0 14467 540 36 280 2 9 16538 

School and 

College (School 
Section) 

Private 0 0 20 2 17 2 29 22 0 1229 32 1 28 0 0 1382 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 1 0 1 0 0 64 

Total: 0 0 20 2 17 2 29 22 0 1291 33 1 29 0 0 1446 

Total: 

Private 22 11 452 24 314 22 439 185 1 17064 685 38 390 5 10 19662 

Public 0 0 16 0 5 4 31 4 0 610 16 1 2 1 1 691 

Total: 22 11 468 24 319 26 470 189 1 17674 701 39 392 6 11 20353 

% of Total 0.11 0.05 2.30 0.12 1.57 0.13 2.31 0.93 0.00 86.84 3.44 0.19 1.93 0.03 0.05 100.00 

 
N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (650) are not included 



Table 3.2.4 Number of Non-Government School by Type of Management Committee 2022 

 

Type of School Organizing Managing Governing 
Ad-

Hoc 
Special 

No 

Committee 
Processing Total 

Junior Secondary School 545 1283   410 9 70 52 2369 

Secondary School 108 11905   3229 48 463 158 15911 

School and College 

(School Section) 23 102 892 310 12 28 15 1382 

Total: 676 13290 892 3949 69 561 225 19662 

% of Total 3.44 67.59 4.54 20.08 0.35 2.85 1.14 100.00 

 
Table 3.2.5: Number of Non-Government School by Reorganization Status 2022 

 
Type of School Total Inst. Affiliated  Permitted None 

Junior Secondary School 2369 1368 973 28 

Secondary School 15911 15426 477 8 

School and College (School Section) 1382 1305 77   

Total 19662 18099 1527 36 

% of Total 100.00 92.05 7.77 0.18 

Table 3.2.6: Number of Institution by Division and Management 2022 

Type of Institution Management 
Barishal Chattogram Dhaka 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 27 193 220 112 193 305 253 192 445 

Total: 27 193 220 112 193 305 253 192 445 

Secondary School 

Private 182 1166 1348 560 2020 2580 845 1999 2844 

Public 48 3 51 122 7 129 122 8 130 

Total: 230 1169 1399 682 2027 2709 967 2007 2974 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 18 57 75 81 132 213 220 146 366 

Public 3 0 3 6 0 6 24 3 27 

Total: 21 57 78 87 132 219 244 149 393 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 35 36 25 125 150 74 110 184 

Total: 1 35 36 25 125 150 74 110 184 

Total 

Private 227 1416 1643 753 2345 3098 1318 2337 3655 

Public 51 3 54 128 7 135 146 11 157 

Govt. 

Primary 
1 35 36 25 125 150 74 110 184 

Total: 279 1454 1733 906 2477 3383 1538 2458 3996 

-Continued- 

Type of Institution Management 
Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 61 211 272 47 144 191 55 236 291 

Total: 61 211 272 47 144 191 55 236 291 

Secondary School 

Private 401 1959 2360 179 1019 1198 434 1979 2413 

Public 74 6 80 39 5 44 71 4 75 

Total: 475 1965 2440 218 1024 1242 505 1983 2488 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 38 76 114 18 48 66 59 131 190 

Public 5 0 5 1 2 3 11 1 12 

Total: 43 76 119 19 50 69 70 132 202 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 44 49 3 36 39 6 53 59 

Total: 5 44 49 3 36 39 6 53 59 

Total 

Private 500 2246 2746 244 1211 1455 548 2346 2894 

Public 79 6 85 40 7 47 82 5 87 

Govt. 

Primary 
5 44 49 3 36 39 6 53 59 

Total: 584 2296 2880 287 1254 1541 636 2404 3040 



-Continued- 

Type of Institution Management 
Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 68 481 549 21 75 96 644 1725 2369 

Total: 68 481 549 21 75 96 644 1725 2369 

Secondary School 

Private 339 2068 2407 126 635 761 3066 12845 15911 

Public 67 4 71 40 7 47 583 44 627 

Total: 406 2072 2478 166 642 808 3649 12889 16538 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 71 162 233 27 98 125 532 850 1382 

Public 3 1 4 3 1 4 56 8 64 

Total: 74 163 237 30 99 129 588 858 1446 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 51 58 14 61 75 135 515 650 

Total: 7 51 58 14 61 75 135 515 650 

Total 

Private 478 2711 3189 174 808 982 4242 15420 19662 

Public 70 5 75 43 8 51 639 52 691 

Govt. 

Primary 
7 51 58 14 61 75 135 515 650 

Total: 555 2767 3322 231 877 1108 5016 15987 21003 

N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (650) are not included 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3.3 Enrolment  

 
Table 3.3.1: Number of Student by Level of Education in the Secondary School 2022 

Type of Institution Management 
Class 1-5 Class 6-8 Class 9-10 Class 6-10 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 116074 57791 373364 217758 42355 22183 415719 239941 

Total: 116074 57791 373364 217758 42355 22183 415719 239941 

Secondary School 

Private 349773 180524 4904439 2700802 3040287 1681801 7944726 4382603 

Public 61615 31461 316410 149507 212819 105022 529229 254529 

Total: 411388 211985 5220849 2850309 3253106 1786823 8473955 4637132 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 333147 178140 645473 345490 428602 230534 1074075 576024 

Public 14454 5491 38605 17096 26155 11569 64760 28665 

Total: 347601 183631 684078 362586 454757 242103 1138835 604689 

Govt. Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
    104634 59950 0 0 104634 59950 

Total:     104634 59950 0 0 104634 59950 

Total: 

Private 798994 416455 5923276 3264050 3511244 1934518 9434520 5198568 

Public 76069 36952 355015 166603 238974 116591 593989 283194 

Govt. 

Primary 
0 0 104634 59950 0 0 104634 59950 

Total: 875063 453407 6382925 3490603 3750218 2051109 10133143 5541712 

N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (650) Class 1-5 Students are not included 

 
Table 3.3.2: Number of Student by Grade and Management of Education in the Secondary School 2022 
 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Class 1-5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8 Class 9 Class 10 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 116074 57791 133611 78210 123286 72800 116467 66748 23975 12582 18380 9601 

Total: 116074 57791 133611 78210 123286 72800 116467 66748 23975 12582 18380 9601 

Secondary 

School 

Private 349773 180524 1649210 904060 1613894 895727 1641335 901015 1585806 882950 1454481 798851 

Public 61615 31461 106340 49995 105065 49433 105005 50079 103679 51550 109140 53472 

Total: 411388 211985 1755550 954055 1718959 945160 1746340 951094 1689485 934500 1563621 852323 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 333147 178140 220682 118260 209751 112690 215040 114540 216988 116953 211614 113581 

Public 14454 5491 12781 5674 12919 5774 12905 5648 13110 5763 13045 5806 

Total: 347601 183631 233463 123934 222670 118464 227945 120188 230098 122716 224659 119387 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
    39999 22704 34941 20342 29694 16904     

Total:     39999 22704 34941 20342 29694 16904     

Total: 

Private 798994 416455 2003503 1100530 1946931 1081217 1972842 1082303 1826769 1012485 1684475 922033 

Public 76069 36952 119121 55669 117984 55207 117910 55727 116789 57313 122185 59278 

Govt. 

Primary 
  39999 22704 34941 20342 29694 16904     

Total: 875063 453407 2162623 1178903 2099856 1156766 2120446 1154934 1943558 1069798 1806660 981311 

 
N.B. Govt. Primary Schools (650) Class 1-5 Students are not included 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



Table 3.3.3: Number of Students by Stream and Management in the Secondary School 2022 

 

Type of Institution Management 

Class Nine 

Humanities Business Studies Science Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 11375 6444 5685 2862 6915 3276 23975 12582 

Total: 11375 6444 5685 2862 6915 3276 23975 12582 

Secondary School 

Private 880760 536171 262566 121753 442480 225026 1585806 882950 

Public 30644 17382 13494 5583 59541 28585 103679 51550 

Total: 911404 553553 276060 127336 502021 253611 1689485 934500 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 80720 48979 41331 19889 94937 48085 216988 116953 

Public 3480 2047 2520 978 7110 2738 13110 5763 

Total: 84200 51026 43851 20867 102047 50823 230098 122716 

Total 

Private 972855 591594 309582 144504 544332 276387 1826769 1012485 

Public 34124 19429 16014 6561 66651 31323 116789 57313 

Total: 1006979 611023 325596 151065 610983 307710 1943558 1069798 

-Continued- 

Type of Institution Management 

Class Ten 

Humanities Business Studies Science Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 7621 4538 4993 2428 5766 2635 18380 9601 

Total: 7621 4538 4993 2428 5766 2635 18380 9601 

Secondary School 

Private 823475 493893 243365 111850 387641 193108 1454481 798851 

Public 34929 19351 15261 6223 58950 27898 109140 53472 

Total: 858404 513244 258626 118073 446591 221006 1563621 852323 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 80868 48777 40649 19501 90097 45303 211614 113581 

Public 3667 2211 2478 1032 6900 2563 13045 5806 

Total: 84535 50988 43127 20533 96997 47866 224659 119387 

Total 

Private 911964 547208 289007 133779 483504 241046 1684475 922033 

Public 38596 21562 17739 7255 65850 30461 122185 59278 

Total: 950560 568770 306746 141034 549354 271507 1806660 981311 

-Continued- 

Type of Institution Management 

Class Nine to Ten 

Humanities Business Studies Science Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 18996 10982 10678 5290 12681 5911 42355 22183 

Total: 18996 10982 10678 5290 12681 5911 42355 22183 

Secondary School 

Private 1704235 1030064 505931 233603 830121 418134 3040287 1681801 

Public 65573 36733 28755 11806 118491 56483 212819 105022 

Total: 1769808 1066797 534686 245409 948612 474617 3253106 1786823 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 161588 97756 81980 39390 185034 93388 428602 230534 

Public 7147 4258 4998 2010 14010 5301 26155 11569 

Total: 168735 102014 86978 41400 199044 98689 454757 242103 

Total 

Private 1884819 1138802 598589 278283 1027836 517433 3511244 1934518 

Public 72720 40991 33753 13816 132501 61784 238974 116591 

Total: 1957539 1179793 632342 292099 1160337 579217 3750218 2051109 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.3.4: Number of Student by Subject 2022 

Subject Name 

Number of Student By Subject 

Six Seven Eight Nine Ten 

Bangla 2162623 2099856 2120446 1943558 1806660 

English 2162623 2099856 2120446 1943558 1806660 

Mathematics 2162623 2099856 2120446 1943558 1806660 

Islam (Religion) and Moral Education 1950812 1892880 1922114 1715759 1593649 

Hindu (Religion) and Moral Education 186040 181684 173277 201235 186858 

Buddhist (Religion) and Moral Education 6488 6493 6127 7471 7308 

Christian (Religion) and Moral Education 12989 12637 12706 13958 14001 

Science 2162623 2099856 2120446 1332575 1257306 

Bangladesh and Global Studies 2162623 2099856 2120446 610983 549354 

Physics       610983 549354 

Chemistry      610983 549354 

Biology     366589 329612 

Higher Mathematics      244394 219742 

History       1006979 950560 

Geography and Environment       1006979 950560 

Economics       1006979 950560 

Civics and Citizenship       1006979 950560 

Business Method       325596 306746 

Accounting / Book Keeping       325596 306746 

Business Entrepreneurship       325596 306746 

Social Welfare       1006979 950560 

Information and  Communication Technology 

(ICT) 
2162623 2099856 2120446 1943558 1806660 

Agricultural Science 2162623 2099856 2120446 732916 289568 

Home Economics 2162623 2099856 2120446 599659 236920 

 
Table 3.3.5: Student in Secondary School by Location, Division and Management 2022 

 

Type of 

School 
Management 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 3468 29400 32868 21622 37393 59015 58157 42062 100219 

Total: 3468 29400 32868 21622 37393 59015 58157 42062 100219 

Secondary 

School 

Private 84078 412420 496498 423650 1282503 1706153 548723 1115972 1664695 

Public 37214 2114 39328 107103 4993 112096 120972 7698 128670 

Total: 121292 414534 535826 530753 1287496 1818249 669695 1123670 1793365 

School 
and 

College 

(School 
Section) 

Private 9575 22651 32226 77722 98190 175912 292418 116899 409317 

Public 2754 0 2754 6671 0 6671 31157 2515 33672 

Total: 12329 22651 34980 84393 98190 182583 323575 119414 442989 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
77 3810 3887 4784 22206 26990 24619 15986 40605 

Total: 77 3810 3887 4784 22206 26990 24619 15986 40605 

Total 

Private 97121 464471 561592 522994 1418086 1941080 899298 1274933 2174231 

Public 39968 2114 42082 113774 4993 118767 152129 10213 162342 

Govt. 
Primary 

77 3810 3887 4784 22206 26990 24619 15986 40605 

Total: 137166 470395 607561 641552 1445285 2086837 1076046 1301132 2377178 



-Continued- 

Type of 

School 
Management 

Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 
School 

Private 8442 28479 36921 7439 26716 34155 10567 36302 46869 

Total: 8442 28479 36921 7439 26716 34155 10567 36302 46869 

Secondary 
School 

Private 162666 743961 906627 119730 517960 637690 219278 849308 1068586 

Public 62238 3058 65296 35709 2924 38633 52593 2413 55006 

Total: 224904 747019 971923 155439 520884 676323 271871 851721 1123592 

School 

and 

College 
(School 

Section) 

Private 25721 35136 60857 10918 34012 44930 47332 71539 118871 

Public 3039 0 3039 1133 915 2048 8485 460 8945 

Total: 28760 35136 63896 12051 34927 46978 55817 71999 127816 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 
Primary 

427 3854 4281 262 3870 4132 850 6259 7109 

Total: 427 3854 4281 262 3870 4132 850 6259 7109 

Total 

Private 196829 807576 1004405 138087 578688 716775 277177 957149 1234326 

Public 65277 3058 68335 36842 3839 40681 61078 2873 63951 

Govt. 

Primary 
427 3854 4281 262 3870 4132 850 6259 7109 

Total: 262533 814488 1077021 175191 586397 761588 339105 966281 1305386 

 

-Continued- 

Type of 

School 
Management 

Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 11912 74368 86280 4038 15354 19392 125645 290074 415719 

Total: 11912 74368 86280 4038 15354 19392 125645 290074 415719 

Secondary 

School 

Private 170038 835466 1005504 88701 370272 458973 1816864 6127862 7944726 

Public 49775 1859 51634 33710 4856 38566 499314 29915 529229 

Total: 219813 837325 1057138 122411 375128 497539 2316178 6157777 8473955 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 49678 88276 137954 19731 74277 94008 533095 540980 1074075 

Public 1852 507 2359 3714 1558 5272 58805 5955 64760 

Total: 51530 88783 140313 23445 75835 99280 591900 546935 1138835 

Govt. 

Primary 

Govt. 

Primary 
783 4923 5706 2573 9351 11924 34375 70259 104634 

Total: 783 4923 5706 2573 9351 11924 34375 70259 104634 

Total 

Private 231628 998110 1229738 112470 459903 572373 2475604 6958916 9434520 

Public 51627 2366 53993 37424 6414 43838 558119 35870 593989 

Govt. 

Primary 
783 4923 5706 2573 9351 11924 34375 70259 104634 

Total: 284038 1005399 1289437 152467 475668 628135 3068098 7065045 10133143 

 

Table 3.3.6: Student in Secondary School by Type of Disability and Grade 2022 

 

SL. 
No. 

Type of 
Disability 

Class Six Class Seven Class Eight Class Nine Class Ten Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

1 
Physical 
disability 

1292 521 1114 437 931 389 813 349 882 386 5032 2082 

2 
Visual 

impairment 
219 99 187 81 194 76 187 80 146 66 933 402 

3 
Hearing 

impairment 
233 72 187 48 230 66 212 37 197 39 1059 262 

4 
Intellectual 

disability 
287 124 224 87 184 82 159 70 154 59 1008 422 

5 Cerebral pulse 5 2 2 1 3 2 3 1 9 3 22 9 

6 
Speech 
impairment 

309 114 157 79 138 83 135 78 107 60 846 414 



SL. 
No. 

Type of 
Disability 

Class Six Class Seven Class Eight Class Nine Class Ten Total 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

7 Down Syndrome 92 9 76 9 80 3 82 5 85 6 415 32 

8 
Hearing and eye 

sight impairment 
71 31 73 41 69 44 61 36 46 29 320 181 

9 
Multidimensional 

impairment 
21 7 8 4 12 5 6 3 19 10 66 29 

10 Autistic 195 76 187 53 109 40 181 47 79 43 751 259 

11 
Chronic 

psychiatric 
31 13 40 14 49 11 32 6 31 13 183 57 

12 Others 8632 4676 7260 4131 7316 4197 7620 4325 6953 3960 37781 21289 

  Total 11387 5744 9515 4985 9315 4998 9491 5037 8708 4674 48416 25438 

 

Table 3.3.7: Distribution of Student by their Guardian’s Occupation 2022 

SL No. Occupation Six Seven Eight Nine Ten Total 
% of 

Occupation 

1 Cultivator 239183 237917 248327 230185 214581 1170193 11.55 

2 Worker 970313 938027 928983 834979 771280 4443582 43.85 

3 Business Man 7261 7052 7281 6227 5872 33693 0.33 

4 Small Business Man 2763 2872 3024 3074 2830 14563 0.14 

5 Govt. Service 54573 51170 49558 43382 40234 238917 2.36 

6 Private Service 54451 54520 55290 52460 48430 265151 2.62 

7 Doctor 6379 5996 5868 5533 5098 28874 0.28 

8 Lawyer 3272 3172 3291 3699 3169 16603 0.16 

9 Teacher 233128 222331 226050 206798 193188 1081495 10.67 

10 Fishermen 145718 143975 152550 146440 137087 725770 7.16 

11 Tati 90913 86563 90788 86091 81470 435825 4.3 

12 Kamar/Kumar 140646 139525 140731 131855 121868 674625 6.66 

13 Probasi 6716 6339 6116 5763 5194 30128 0.3 

14 Engineer 27583 26715 27455 26149 24293 132195 1.3 

15 Other 179724 173682 175134 160923 152066 841529 8.3 

Total: 2162623 2099856 2120446 1943558 1806660 10133143 100 

 
 

Table 3.3.8: Distribution of Students by Age, Gender and Class 2022 

Age (in 

Year) 
Gender Class VI Class VII Class VIII Class IX Class X Total 

Under 11 
Total 237284         237284 

Girl 185474         185474 

11 
Total 1443572 320283       1763855 

Girl 626086 181050       807136 

12 
Total 409528 1124466 337535     1871529 

Girl 315022 616998 181108     1113128 

13 
Total 72239 552517 1113134 229652   1967542 

Girl 52321 303362 609052 159230   1123965 

14 
Total   102590 575342 1259883 338465 2276280 

Girl   55356 314501 578560 248294 1196711 

15 
Total     94435 454023 1443601 1992059 

Girl     50273 332008 718262 1100543 

Above 15 
Total         24594 24594 

Girl         14755 14755 

Total 
Total 2162623 2099856 2120446 1943558 1806660 10133143 

Girl 1178903 1156766 1154934 1069798 981311 5541712 

 



Table 3.3.9: Number of Student by Category and Religion 2022 
Description Class Six Class Seven Class Eight Class Nine Class Ten Total 

Category 

Worker 518199 515028 526673 480676 452152 2492728 

Landless 355508 343169 336956 300768 273562 1609963 

Muktijoddha 14882 13750 13089 14047 12887 68655 

Upajati 19350 18762 17912 19794 19146 94964 

Protibondi 13624 12871 12380 11659 10429 60963 

Onath/Etim 67496 65414 64747 54058 49371 301086 

Other 1173564 1130862 1148689 1062556 989113 5504784 

Total 2162623 2099856 2120446 1943558 1806660 10133143 

Religion 

Muslim 1950812 1892880 1922114 1715759 1593649 9075214 

Hindu 186040 181684 173277 201235 186858 929094 

Christian 6488 6493 6127 7471 7308 33887 

Buddhist 12989 12637 12706 13958 14001 66291 

Others 6294 6162 6222 5135 4844 28657 

Total 2162623 2099856 2120446 1943558 1806660 10133143 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



3.4 Teacher 
 

Table 3.4.1: Number of Teacher by Designation 2022 

SL 

No. 
ID Designation Name 

Teacher in Service 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 

1 2 Headmaster 17235 1463 8.49 

2 3 Assistant Head Master 13173 2016 15.30 

3 65 Senior Teacher 3401 1094 32.17 

4 31 Assistant Teacher (Bangla) 22153 11404 51.48 

5 32 Assistant Teacher (English) 24702 6826 27.63 

6 6 Assistant Teacher (Mathematics) 23996 2727 11.36 

7 4 Assistant Teacher (Social Science) 35956 17148 47.69 

8 30 Head Maulana 618 205 33.17 

9 61 Assistant Teacher (Religion) 854 206 24.12 

10 9 Assistant Teacher (Islamic Education/Assistant Moulavi/Religion)) 19311 2069 10.71 

11 12 Assistant Teacher(Hindu/Buddist/Christian) 10490 4681 44.62 

12 106 Assistant Teacher (Physical Science) 8791 2217 25.22 

13 5 Assistant Teacher (Biology) 10605 3725 35.12 

14 33 Assistant Teacher Business Education/Commerce 12448 3434 27.59 

15 64 Assistant Teacher (Geography) 693 296 42.71 

16 13 Assistant Teacher (Drawing/Fine Arts) 1249 559 44.76 

17 7 Assistant Teacher (Physical Education) 18182 3755 20.65 

19 8 Assistant Teacher (Agriculture) 17040 4628 27.16 

20 10 Assistant Teacher (ICT) 14712 5438 36.96 

21 186 Assistant Teacher Home Science 1210 1147 94.79 

22 11 Assistant Teacher (Junior) 7086 4477 63.18 

23 14 Assistant Teacher (Music) 368 196 53.26 

23 15 Assistant Teacher (Wooden Tread) 122 46 37.70 

24 120 Assistant Teacher (Library and Information Science) 14213 5678 39.95 

    Total: 278608 85435 30.66 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.4.2: Number of Teacher (Overall) by Designation and Type of School 2022 

 

Sl No. Designation Name 

Junior School Secondary School School and College Total 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 

1 Headmaster 2191 320 14.61 14584 1089 7.47 460 54 11.74 17235 1463 8.49 

2 Assistant Head Master 433 151 34.87 11710 1700 14.52 1030 165 16.02 13173 2016 15.30 

3 Senior Teacher 37 21 56.76 2762 742 26.86 602 331 54.98 3401 1094 32.17 

4 Assistant Teacher (Bangla) 1932 1111 57.51 17096 8469 49.54 3125 1824 58.37 22153 11404 51.48 

5 Assistant Teacher (English) 2070 785 37.92 19006 4767 25.08 3626 1274 35.14 24702 6826 27.63 

6 Assistant Teacher (Mathematics) 2209 346 15.66 18869 1926 10.21 2918 455 15.59 23996 2727 11.36 

7 Assistant Teacher (Social Science) 3347 1690 50.49 28833 13241 45.92 3776 2217 58.71 35956 17148 47.69 

8 Head Maulana 46 16 34.78 545 179 32.84 27 10 37.04 618 205 33.17 

9 Assistant Teacher (Religion) 68 25 36.76 387 74 19.12 399 107 26.82 854 206 24.12 

10 

Assistant Teacher (Islamic Education/Assistant 

Moulavi/Religion)) 
2012 361 17.94 15584 1458 9.36 1715 250 14.58 19311 2069 10.71 

11 Assistant Teacher(Hindu/Buddist/Christian) 813 378 46.49 8838 3891 44.03 839 412 49.11 10490 4681 44.62 

12 Assistant Teacher (Physical Science) 662 212 32.02 7361 1789 24.30 768 216 28.13 8791 2217 25.22 

13 Assistant Teacher (Biology) 419 192 45.82 9251 3133 33.87 935 400 42.78 10605 3725 35.12 

14 Assistant Teacher Business Education/Commerce 623 271 43.50 10129 2582 25.49 1696 581 34.26 12448 3434 27.59 

15 Assistant Teacher (Geography) 92 55 59.78 529 202 38.19 72 39 54.17 693 296 42.71 

16 Assistant Teacher (Drawing/Fine Arts) 231 120 51.95 688 308 44.77 330 131 39.70 1249 559 44.76 

17 Assistant Teacher (Physical Education) 1275 340 26.67 14276 2623 18.37 2631 792 30.10 18182 3755 20.65 

18 Assistant Teacher (Agriculture) 1635 453 27.71 14208 3811 26.82 1197 364 30.41 17040 4628 27.16 

19 Assistant Teacher (ICT) 941 328 34.86 12432 4633 37.27 1339 477 35.62 14712 5438 36.96 

20 Assistant Teacher Home Science 125 111 88.80 779 744 95.51 306 292 95.42 1210 1147 94.79 

21 Assistant Teacher (Junior) 1179 767 65.06 3351 1811 54.04 2556 1899 74.30 7086 4477 63.18 

22 Assistant Teacher (Music) 54 32 59.26 161 79 49.07 153 85 55.56 368 196 53.26 

23 Assistant Teacher (Wooden Tread) 21 13 61.90 93 27 29.03 8 6 75.00 122 46 37.70 

24 Assistant Teacher (Library and Information Science) 184 107 58.15 12942 5157 39.85 1087 414 38.09 14213 5678 39.95 

  Total: 22599 8205 36.31 224414 64435 28.71 31595 12795 40.50 278608 85435 30.66 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.4.3: Number of Teacher in Non-Govt. School by Designation and Gender 2022 

Sl No. Designation Name 

Junior School Secondary School School and College Total 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 

1 Headmaster 2191 320 14.61 14127 967 6.85 444 46 10.36 16762 1333 7.95 

2 Assistant Head Master 433 151 34.87 11393 1664 14.61 994 161 16.20 12820 1976 15.41 

3 Senior Teacher 37 21 56.76 305 93 30.49 481 267 55.51 823 381 46.29 

4 Assistant Teacher (Bangla) 1932 1111 57.51 15723 7824 49.76 2972 1725 58.04 20627 10660 51.68 

5 Assistant Teacher (English) 2070 785 37.92 17562 4360 24.83 3454 1224 35.44 23086 6369 27.59 

6 Assistant Teacher (Mathematics) 2209 346 15.66 17674 1734 9.81 2785 438 15.73 22668 2518 11.11 

7 Assistant Teacher (Social Science) 3347 1690 50.49 27242 12513 45.93 3577 2089 58.40 34166 16292 47.68 

8 Head Maulana 46 16 34.78 529 176 33.27 27 10 37.04 602 202 33.55 

9 Assistant Teacher (Religion) 68 25 36.76 297 64 21.55 378 101 26.72 743 190 25.57 

10 
Assistant Teacher (Islamic Education/Assistant 

Moulavi/Religion)) 
2012 361 17.94 14806 1369 9.25 1645 240 14.59 18463 1970 10.67 

11 Assistant Teacher(Hindu/Buddist/Christian) 813 378 46.49 8608 3774 43.84 807 394 48.82 10228 4546 44.45 

12 Assistant Teacher (Physical Science) 662 212 32.02 6763 1630 24.10 746 205 27.48 8171 2047 25.05 

13 Assistant Teacher (Biology) 419 192 45.82 8552 2859 33.43 894 380 42.51 9865 3431 34.78 

14 Assistant Teacher Business Education/Commerce 623 271 43.50 9452 2407 25.47 1622 560 34.53 11697 3238 27.68 

15 Assistant Teacher (Geography) 92 55 59.78 409 162 39.61 66 35 53.03 567 252 44.44 

16 Assistant Teacher (Drawing/Fine Arts) 231 120 51.95 455 201 44.18 314 124 39.49 1000 445 44.50 

17 Assistant Teacher (Physical Education) 1275 340 26.67 13724 2527 18.41 2510 749 29.84 17509 3616 20.65 

18 Assistant Teacher (Agriculture) 1635 453 27.71 13758 3687 26.80 1154 354 30.68 16547 4494 27.16 

19 Assistant Teacher (Ict) 941 328 34.86 12219 4554 37.27 1304 465 35.66 14464 5347 36.97 

20 Assistant Teacher Home Science 125 111 88.80 764 731 95.68 301 287 95.35 1190 1129 94.87 

21 Assistant Teacher (Junior) 1179 767 65.06 3283 1792 54.58 2536 1879 74.09 6998 4438 63.42 

22 Assistant Teacher (Music) 54 32 59.26 155 77 49.68 150 82 54.67 359 191 53.20 

23 Assistant Teacher (Wooden Tread) 21 13 61.90 88 27 30.68 8 6 75.00 117 46 39.32 

24 Assistant Teacher (Library and Information Science) 184 107 58.15 12738 5055 39.68 1050 402 38.29 13972 5564 39.82 

  Total: 22599 8205 36.31 210626 60247 28.60 30219 12223 40.45 263444 80675 30.62 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.4.4: Number and Percentage of Trained Teacher by Management and Gender 2022 

Type of School Management 
No of Teacher No of Trained Teacher %  of Trained Teacher 

Total Male Female Total Male Female Total Male Female 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 22599 14394 8205 5985 3834 2151 26.48 26.64 26.22 

                

Total: 22599 14394 8205 5985 3834 2151 26.48 26.64 26.22 

Secondary School 

Private 210626 150379 60247 147412 105513 41899 69.99 70.16 69.55 

Public 13788 9200 4588 12612 8615 3997 91.47 93.64 87.12 

Total: 224414 159579 64835 160024 114128 45896 71.31 71.52 70.79 

School and College 

(School Section) 

Private 30219 17996 12223 21991 12976 9015 72.77 72.10 73.75 

Public 1376 804 572 1189 728 461 86.41 90.55 80.59 

Total: 31595 18800 12795 23180 13704 9476 73.37 72.89 74.06 

Total: 

Private 263444 182769 80675 175388 122323 53065 66.58 66.93 65.78 

Public 15164 10004 5160 13801 9343 4458 91.01 93.39 86.40 

Total: 278608 192773 85835 189189 131666 57523 67.91 68.30 67.02 

 

 

 

Table 3.4.5:  Percentage of Regular and Acting Headmaster 2022 

Type of 

School Management Institution 

Acting 

Yes 

Acting No 

(Regular 

Headmaster) 

No 

Answer 

% of 

Acting 

Headmaster 

% of 

Regular 

Headmaster 

% of No 

Answer 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2369 177 2118 74 7.47 89.40 3.12 

Total: 2369 177 2118 74 7.47 89.40 3.12 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15911 1454 14009 448 9.14 88.05 2.82 

Public 627 121 441 65 19.30 70.33 10.37 

Total: 16538 1575 14450 513 9.52 87.37 3.10 

School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1382 179 1122 81 12.95 81.19 5.86 

Public 64 12 42 10 18.75 65.63 15.63 

Total: 
1446 191 1164 91 13.21 80.50 6.29 

Total: 

Private 19662 1810 17249 603 9.21 87.73 3.07 

Public 691 133 483 75 19.25 69.90 10.85 

Total: 20353 1943 17732 678 9.55 87.12 3.33 

 

Table 3.4.6: Number and Percentage of Non-Teaching Staff in School by Type and Gender 2022 

Type of 

Institution 

Manage 

ment 

Total 

Institution 

Class III Class IV Total (III+IV) 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2369 2644 576 21.79 4666 1741 37.31 7310 2317 31.70 

                 

Total: 2369 2644 576 21.79 4666 1741 37.31 7310 2317 31.70 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15911 23746 3150 13.27 43969 12094 27.51 67715 15244 22.51 

Public 627 1546 357 23.09 1153 286 24.80 2699 643 23.82 

Total: 16538 25292 3507 13.87 45122 12380 27.44 70414 15887 22.56 

School and 
College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1382 6739 1184 17.57 10825 3388 31.30 17564 4572 26.03 

Public 64 329 72 21.88 336 83 24.70 665 155 23.31 

Total: 1446 7068 1256 17.77 11161 3471 31.10 18229 4727 25.93 

Total 

Private 19662 33129 4910 14.82 59460 17223 28.97 92589 22133 23.90 

Public 691 1875 429 22.88 1489 369 24.78 3364 798 23.72 

Total: 20353 35004 5339 15.25 60949 17592 28.86 95953 22931 23.90 



Table 3.4.7: Number of Teacher by Division and Management 2022 

 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 240 1272 1512 1477 1668 3145 4074 1825 5899 

Total: 240 1272 1512 1477 1668 3145 4074 1825 5899 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2380 12998 15378 9179 24354 33533 17378 25513 42891 

Public 949 46 995 2272 79 2351 3243 112 3355 

Total: 3329 13044 16373 11451 24433 35884 20621 25625 46246 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 245 668 913 2215 1834 4049 10940 2304 13244 

Public 36 0 36 99 0 99 687 51 738 

Total: 281 668 949 2314 1834 4148 11627 2355 13982 

Total: 

Private 2865 14938 17803 12871 27856 40727 32392 29642 62034 

Public 985 46 1031 2371 79 2450 3930 163 4093 

Total: 3850 14984 18834 15242 27935 43177 36322 29805 66127 

-Continued- 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 689 1589 2278 516 1077 1593 614 1767 2381 

Total: 689 1589 2278 516 1077 1593 614 1767 2381 

Secondary 

School 

Private 5693 25496 31189 2759 12197 14956 6130 24627 30757 

Public 1879 88 1967 929 78 1007 1539 51 1590 

Total: 7572 25584 33156 3688 12275 15963 7669 24678 32347 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 734 1108 1842 224 683 907 1187 1861 3048 

Public 67 0 67 17 40 57 211 9 220 

Total: 801 1108 1909 241 723 964 1398 1870 3268 

Total: 

Private 7116 28193 35309 3499 13957 17456 7931 28255 36186 

Public 1946 88 2034 946 118 1064 1750 60 1810 

Total: 9062 28281 37343 4445 14075 18520 9681 28315 37996 

 

-Continued- 

Type of 

Institution 
Management 

Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 742 4163 4905 268 618 886 8620 13979 22599 

Total: 742 4163 4905 268 618 886 8620 13979 22599 

Secondary 

School 

Private 5164 27992 33156 1910 6856 8766 50593 160033 210626 

Public 1606 48 1654 765 104 869 13182 606 13788 

Total: 6770 28040 34810 2675 6960 9635 63775 160639 224414 
School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1785 2495 4280 625 1311 1936 17955 12264 30219 

Public 51 14 65 81 13 94 1249 127 1376 

Total: 
1836 2509 4345 706 1324 2030 19204 12391 31595 

Total: 

Private 7691 34650 42341 2803 8785 11588 77168 186276 263444 

Public 1657 62 1719 846 117 963 14431 733 15164 

Total: 9348 34712 44060 3649 8902 12551 91599 187009 278608 

 

 

 

 

 



3.5 Other Facilities 
 

Table 3.5.1: Number of Institutions Having Electricity Connection 2020, 2021 & 2022 

Type of 

School 

Manage

ment 

Institutions 

Having 

Electricity 

(%) 2020 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Electricity Connection 

2021 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Electricity Connection 

2022 

Number % Number % 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 79.93 2343 2109 90.01 2369 2139 90.29 

Total 
79.93 2343 2109 90.01 2369 2139 90.29 

Secondary 

School 

Private 95.34 15910 15825 99.47 15911 15828 99.48 

Public 99.67 621 621 100 627 627 100 

Total 95.5 16531 16446 99.49 16538 16453 99.49 
School 

and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 99.85 1357 1355 99.85 1382 1380 99.86 

Public 100 63 63 100 64 64 100 

Total 99.86 1420 1418 99.86 1446 1444 99.86 

All 

Private 93.76 19610 19289 98.36 19662 19347 98.40 

Public 99.71 684 684 100 691 691 100 

Total 93.96 20294 19973 98.42 20353 20038 98.45 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 
 

Table 3.5.2: Number of Institutions Having Multimedia 2020, 2021 & 2022 

Type of School 
Manage 

ment 

% 

Institutions 

Having 

Multimedia 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Multimedia 2021 
Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Multimedia 2022 

2020 Number % Number % 

Junior Secondary 

School 

Private 22.42 2343 514 21.94 2369 581 24.53 

Total 22.42 2343 514 21.94 2369 581 24.53 

Secondary School 

Private 85.32 15910 13295 83.56 15911 13401 84.22 

Public 96.59 621 597 96.14 627 605 96.49 

Total 85.74 16531 13892 84.04 16538 14006 84.69 

School and 

College (School 

Section) 

Private 95.85 1357 1276 94.03 1382 1305 94.43 

Public 98.44 63 62 98.41 64 63 98.44 

Total 95.97 1420 1338 94.23 1446 1368 94.61 

All 

Private 78.35 19610 15085 76.93 19662 15287 77.75 

Public 96.76 684 659 96.35 691 668 96.67 

Total 78.97 20294 15744 77.58 20353 15955 78.39 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 

Table 3.5.3: Number of School Having Computer Facility 2020, 2021 & 2022 

Type of 

School 

Manage

ment 

% of 

Institutions 

Having 

Computer 

2020 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Computer 2021 
Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Computer 2022 

Number % Number % 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 42.7 2343 1017 43.41 2369 1147 48.42 

Total 42.7 2343 1017 43.41 2369 1147 48.42 

Secondary 

School 

Private 92.91 15910 14745 92.68 15911 14797 93.00 

Public 93.66 621 578 93.08 627 592 94.42 

Total 92.94 16531 15323 92.69 16538 15389 93.05 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 97.81 1357 1325 97.64 1382 1371 99.20 

Public 98.44 63 63 100 64 64 100 

Total 97.84 1420 1388 97.75 1446 1435 99.24 

All 

Private 87.11 19610 17087 87.13 19662 17315 88.06 

Public 94.11 684 641 93.71 691 656 94.93 

Total 87.34 20294 17728 87.36 20353 17971 88.30 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 



Table 3.5.4: Institutions Having ICT (Computer) Teacher 2022 

Type of School Institution 
Institutions having computer teacher 

Number %  

Junior Secondary School 2369 941 39.72 

Secondary School 16538 12432 75.17 

School and College (School Section) 1446 1339 92.60 

All 20353 14712 72.28 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 

 

Table 3.5.5: Number of Institutions Having Solar Panel 2020, 2021 & 2022 

Type of School 

% of 

Institutions 

Having Solar 

Panel 2020 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Solar Panel 2021 
Institution 

Institutions Having Solar 

Panel 2022 

Number % Number % 

Junior Secondary 

School 
24.9 2343 595 25.39 2369 600 25.33 

Secondary School 43.79 16531 7296 44.14 16538 7289 44.07 

School and College 

(School Section) 
42.44 1420 610 42.96 1446 641 44.33 

All 41.47 20294 8501 41.89 20353 8530 41.91 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 
 

 

 

Table 3.5.6: Number of Institutions Having Internet Facility (Broad Bend, Modem etc) 2020, 2021 & 2022 

Type of School 

% of 

Institutions 

Having Internet 

Facility 

2020 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Internet Facility 

2021 Institution 

Institutions Having 

Internet Facility 

2022 

Number % Number % 

Junior Secondary 

School 
37.41 2343 880 37.56 2369 891 37.61 

Secondary School 87.78 16531 14495 87.68 16538 14602 88.29 

School and College 

(School Section) 
97.48 1420 1398 98.45 1446 1425 98.55 

All 82.50 20294 16773 82.65 20353 16918 83.12 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 
 

Table 3.5.7: Number of School having Pure Drinking 2020, 2021 & 2022 

Type of 

School 

Manage 

ment 

% of Institutions 

Having Pure 

Drinking 2020 

Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having Pure 

Drinking 2021 Number of 

Institution 

Institutions Having 

Pure Drinking 2022 

Number % Number % 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 90.39 2343 2151 91.81 2369 2180 92.02 

Total: 90.39 2343 2151 91.81 2369 2180 92.02 

Secondary 

School 

Private 98.61 15910 15682 98.57 15911 15705 98.71 

Public 99.19 621 617 99.36 627 624 99.52 

Total: 98.63 16531 16299 98.60 16538 16329 98.74 
School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 98.72 1357 1345 99.12 1382 1375 99.49 

Public 98.44 63 63 100 64 64 100 

Total: 98.70 1420 1408 99.15 1446 1439 99.52 

All 

Private 97.61 19610 19178 97.80 19662 19260 97.96 

Public 99.12 684 680 99.42 691 688 99.57 

Total: 97.66 20179 19707 97.66 20353 19948 98.01 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 



Table 3.5.8: Number of School having Separate Toilet 2021 & 2022 

 

Type of 

School 

Manag

ement 

Number of Institution Separate Toilet for Girl Separate Toilet for Boy Separate Toilet for Teacher 

Number of 

Institution 

2021 

Number of 

Institution 

2022 

Separate Toilet for 

Girl 2021 

Separate Toilet 

for Girl 2022 

Separate Toilet for Boy 

2021 

Separate Toilet 

for Boy 2022 

Separate Toilet 

for Teacher 2021 

Separate Toilet 

for Teacher 2022 

Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % Number % 

Junior 

Secondary 

School 

Private 2343 2369 2226 95.01 2289 96.62 1735 74.05 1780 75.14 2310 98.59 2346 99.03 

Total: 2343 2369 2226 95.01 2289 96.62 1735 74.05 1780 75.14 2310 98.59 2346 99.03 

Secondary 

School 

Private 15910 15911 15350 96.48 15477 97.27 13818 86.85 13844 87.01 15183 95.43 15301 96.17 

Public 621 627 605 97.42 618 98.56 476 76.65 500 79.74 599 96.46 612 97.61 

Total: 16531 16538 15955 96.52 16095 97.32 14294 86.47 14344 86.73 15782 95.47 15913 96.22 

School and 

College 

(School 

Section) 

Private 1357 1382 1313 96.76 1365 98.77 1155 85.11 1273 92.11 1312 96.68 1320 95.51 

Public 63 64 59 93.65 61 95.31 55 87.30 61 95.31 59 93.65 63 98.44 

Total: 1420 1446 1372 96.62 1426 98.62 1210 85.21 1334 92.25 1371 96.55 1383 95.64 

All 

Private 19610 19662 18889 96.32 19131 97.30 16708 85.20 16897 85.94 18805 95.89 18967 96.47 

Public  684 691 664 97.08 679 98.26 531 77.63 561 81.19 658 96.20 675 97.68 

Total: 20294 20353 19553 96.35 19810 97.33 17239 84.95 17458 85.78 19463 95.91 19642 96.51 

N.B. Upgraded Govt. Primary Schools are not included 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 3.5.9: Number of schools with different activities 2019, 2020, 2021 & 2022 

Sl. No. Different Activities Percentage  

  2019 2020 2021 2022 

1 % of schools  Having Science Laboratory 68.03 70.18 71.25 72.35 

2 % of schools having Ramp 21.77 22.17 22.49 22.39 

3 % of schools having Computer Lab 31.20 42.26 36.06 45.01 

4 % of schools having Web Site 47.03 49.74 46.62 47.25 

5 % of Having Running Water 30.91 54.21 63.07 64.03 

6 % of Having Water Purifier Machine 13.92 18.73 21.43 23.00 

7 % of  Use Internet Pedagogical Purpose 41.59 54.79 57.01 57.88 

8 % of Having CC Camera 11.68 16.23 31.02 33.22 

9 % of Having Digital attendance for Teacher 12.33 15.25 9.58 12.01 

10 % of Having Digital attendance for Student 8.04 8.35 4.76 4.81 

11 % of Having Hand Washing Facilities 29.03 35.79 90.19 91.54 

12 % of  Use Computer Pedagogical Purpose 9.46 12.23 55.71 56.81 

13 % of Having Boundary Wall 47.41 47.85 55.87 57.13 

14 
% of Teacher having prepared creative 

question 
95.82 95.42 92.17 92.38 

15 % of Having Branch  2.47 2.92 2.96 

16 % of Having English Version  2.09 2.05 2.11 

17 % of Having Security Guard  49.65 60.10 62.35 

N.B. Data for 2020 are not available due to Covid-19 pandemic 
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Chapter-Four 

College Education 

BASIC TABLES 
Table 4.1.1: Number of College by Type, Management and Gender 2009-2022 
 

Year 
Manage 

ment 

School & College 

/Interm. College 
Degree (Pass) College 

Degree (Honors) 

College 
Master’s College 

Total College 

(General) 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

2009 
Private 1907 342 1093 181 64 16 30 7 3094 546 

Public 25 9 110 27 57 17 61 12 253 65 

 Total 1932 351 1203 208 121 33 91 19 3347 611 

2010 
Private 1817 322 1153 188 68 18 30 7 3068 535 

Public 17 10 117 28 58 17 64 12 256 67 

 Total 1834 332 1270 216 126 35 94 19 3324 602 

2011 

Private 1906 332 1157 196 112 22 35 8 3210 558 

Public 22 10 113 27 60 17 70 13 265 67 

Total 1928 342 1270 223 172 39 105 21 3475 625 

2012 

Private 1898 322 1079 191 235 38 47 9 3259 560 

Public 38 12 93 21 81 24 76 14 288 71 

Total 1936 334 1172 212 316 62 123 23 3547 631 

2013 

Private 2077 337 1108 198 272 42 43 9 3500 586 

Public 38 10 82 22 92 25 81 14 293 71 

Total 2115 347 1190 220 364 67 124 23 3793 657 

2014 

Private 2217 342 1135 213 295 41 41 10 3688 606 

Public 37 7 79 20 97 30 84 16 297 73 

Total 2254 349 1214 233 392 71 125 26 3985 679 

2015 

Private 2317 353 1108 210 343 48 43 9 3811 620 

Public 37 6 70 16 102 33 93 17 302 72 

Total 2354 359 1178 226 445 81 136 26 4113 692 

2016 

Private 2381 357 1108 210 379 53 51 10 3919 630 

Public 38 7 74 17 103 32 104 19 319 75 

Total 2419 364 1182 227 482 85 155 29 4238 705 

2017 

Private 2512 374 1058 200 460 67 61 11 4091 652 

Public 45 8 68 16 108 32 107 20 328 76 

Total 2557 382 1126 216 568 99 168 31 4419 728 

2018 

Private 2487 368 932 192 353 67 50 12 3822 639 

Public 116 21 189 28 243 36 125 20 673 105 

Total 2603 389 1121 220 596 103 175 32 4495 744 

2019 

Private 2535 378 915 186 397 75 53 15 3900 654 

Public 114 17 173 26 237 36 127 21 651 100 

Total 2649 395 1088 212 634 111 180 36 4551 754 

2020 

Private 2664 386 902 184 402 74 60 17 4028 661 

Public 114 17 179 27 247 37 131 23 671 104 

Total 2778 403 1081 211 649 111 191 40 4699 765 

2021 

 

Private 2672 385 865 172 441 86 63 18 4041 661 

Public 116 18 183 28 254 38 135 24 688 108 

Total 2788 403 1048 200 695 124 198 42 4729 769 

2022 

Private 2688 386 859 172 438 86 61 17 4046 661 

Public 118 18 189 28 257 38 137 25 701 109 

Total 2806 404 1048 200 695 124 198 42 4747 770 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.1.2: Number of Teachers in College by Management and Gender 2009-2022 
 

Year 
Manage 

ment 

School & College 

/Interm. College 
Degree (Pass) College 

Degree (Honors) 

College 
Master’s College All College 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

2009 

Private 33238 6948 38118 6619 2922 645 1767 632 76045 14844 

Public 601 131 2391 382 2463 443 4791 1385 10246 2341 

Total 33839 7079 40509 7001 5385 1088 6558 2017 86291 17185 

2010 

Private 32525 7309 40151 7509 2718 812 1926 635 77320 16265 

Public 192 54 2400 384 2317 499 4991 1373 9900 2310 

Total 32717 7363 42551 7893 5035 1311 6917 2008 87220 18575 

2011 

Private 35674 8025 41975 8456 5349 1398 2189 842 85187 18721 

Public 207 55 2536 461 2251 538 5439 1556 10433 2610 

Total 35881 8080 44511 8917 7600 1936 7628 2398 95620 21331 

2012 

Private 33445 7574 37675 7510 10100 2544 2443 857 83663 18485 

Public 398 118 2066 374 2906 603 6540 1606 11910 2701 

Total 33843 7692 39741 7884 13006 3147 8983 2463 95573 21186 

2013 

Private 33845 7779 37615 7359 11630 2915 2284 805 85374 18858 

Public 259 69 1815 400 3035 678 6282 1628 11391 2775 

Total 34104 7848 39430 7759 14665 3593 8566 2433 96765 21633 

2014 

Private 36902 8754 39693 7836 13089 3191 2527 960 92211 20741 

Public 332 116 1897 438 3419 804 7195 2052 12843 3410 

Total 37234 8870 41590 8274 16508 3995 9722 3012 105054 24151 

2015 

Private 39443 9205 39940 7934 16414 4096 2889 1056 98686 22291 

Public 334 131 1607 355 3438 763 7547 2263 12926 3512 

Total 39777 9336 41547 8289 19852 4859 10436 3319 111612 25803 

2016 

Private 40955 9574 40344 8057 18803 4571 3513 1269 103615 23471 

Public 380 153 1716 345 3468 789 8158 2380 13722 3667 

Total 41335 9727 42060 8402 22271 5360 11671 3649 117337 27138 

2017 

Private 42311 9794 37841 7867 22311 5617 4004 1516 106467 24794 

Public 687 178 1630 331 3695 896 8455 2299 14467 3704 

Total 42998 9972 39471 8198 26006 6513 12459 3815 120934 28498 

2018 

Private 40438 9414 34024 7276 17595 4802 3548 1456 95605 22948 

Public 1965 564 5692 1152 10563 2412 9693 2848 27913 6976 

Total 42403 9978 39716 8428 28158 7214 13241 4304 123518 29924 

2019 

Private 43453 10031 34461 7727 19886 5422 3676 1595 101476 24775 

Public 2047 548 5148 1068 9938 2368 9158 2654 26291 6638 

Total 45500 10579 39609 8795 29824 7790 12834 4249 127767 31413 

2020 

Private 42193 11391 33771 7895 20738 5907 4601 1963 101303 27156 

Public 2077 657 5114 1094 10478 2523 9669 2962 27338 7236 

Total 44270 12048 38885 8989 31216 8430 14270 4925 128641 34392 

2021 

Private 47302 12091 32786 7513 23055 6367 4953 1967 108096 27938 

Public 2357 673 5542 1233 11089 2700 10141 3007 29129 7613 

Total 49659 12764 38328 8746 34144 9067 15094 4974 137225 35551 

2022 

Private 51042 13775 33130 7794 23278 6584 4939 2028 112389 30181 

Public 2629 897 5789 1305 11188 2710 11012 3511 30618 8423 

Total 53671 14672 38919 9099 34466 9294 15951 5539 143007 38604 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.1.3: Number of Students in College by Management and Gender 2009-2022 
  

Year 
Manage 

ment 

School & College/ 

Interm. College 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Degree (Honors) 

College 
Master’s College All College 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

2009 

Private 441015 209360 691675 317725 80492 33051 83533 32624 1296715 592760 

Public 44132 19526 116498 60315 196482 84163 492053 199286 849165 363290 

Total 485147 228886 808173 378040 276974 117214 575586 231910 2145880 956050 

2010 

Private 460651 236789 855859 403272 102170 39925 86486 36437 1505166 716423 

Public 8094 6007 147155 77098 234533 98012 499327 177406 889109 358523 

Total 468745 242796 1003014 480370 336703 137937 585813 213843 2394275 1074946 

2011 

Private 516905 274713 969718 474949 180751 77353 116947 52159 1784321 879174 

Public 8538 5952 164114 84880 249018 112891 709860 300437 1131530 504160 

Total 525443 280665 1133832 559829 429769 190244 826807 352596 2915851 1383334 

2012 

Private 529099 277870 868246 428619 341852 150661 118254 46449 1857451 903599 

Public 21480 10259 128216 63632 272895 136423 764278 270730 1186869 481044 

Total 550579 288129 996462 492251 614747 287084 882532 317179 3044320 1384643 

2013 

Private 553417 294282 939116 474389 430202 184488 111583 49013 2034318 1002172 

Public 20985 10099 113816 57140 267842 139074 757826 292035 1160469 498348 

Total 574402 304381 1052932 531529 698044 323562 869409 341048 3194787 1500520 

2014 

Private 572523 301288 977197 495514 483499 211233 137873 62706 2171092 1070741 

Public 18425 6985 120832 60227 296836 155109 899198 374777 1335291 597098 

Total 590948 308273 1098029 555741 780335 366342 1037071 437483 3506383 1667839 

2015 

Private 606337 309850 990000 505655 577534 252440 148036 59928 2321907 1127873 

Public 20830 7767 113355 53457 292353 155901 930424 364173 1356962 581298 

Total 627167 317617 1103355 559112 869887 408341 1078460 424101 3678869 1709171 

2016 

Private 617096 322801 956994 489719 618882 263510 161773 66951 2354745 1142981 

Public 24138 8866 118447 60172 293619 158207 976835 414964 1413039 642209 

Total 641234 331667 1075441 549891 912501 421717 1138608 481915 3767784 1785190 

2017 

Private 618136 319623 860023 450518 758431 328804 199652 75586 2436242 1174531 

Public 31688 12242 103858 53155 308576 173842 992596 459849 1436718 699088 

Total 649824 331865 963881 503673 1067007 502646 1192248 535435 3872960 1873619 

2018 

Private 670399 350682 685194 370130 531071 252093 197347 83228 2084011 1056133 

Public 70896 30483 282870 141519 638557 306840 1202107 511504 2194430 990346 

Total 741295 381165 968064 511649 1169628 558933 1399454 594732 4278441 2046479 

2019 

Private 708608 367771 681249 369437 567202 273403 194541 87360 2151600 1097971 

Public 72839 32347 247112 130419 660993 309676 1252666 553421 2233610 1025863 

Total 781447 400118 928361 499856 1228195 583079 1447207 640781 4385210 2123834 

2020 

Private 749884 400417 659703 366335 592394 296386 242519 111839 2244500 1174977 

Public 79866 35263 265079 140120 737457 370079 1308219 622640 2390621 1168102 

Total 829750 435680 924782 506455 1329851 666465 1550738 734479 4635121 2343079 

2021 

Private 752030 394404 613742 339180 633000 314853 247110 113430 2245882 1161867 

Public 82270 37028 254376 132193 749014 374414 1405420 680291 2491080 1223926 

Total 834300 431432 868118 471373 1382014 689267 1652530 793721 4736962 2385793 

2022 

Private 786245 415499 608817 332752 632102 313509 246120 109176 2273284 1170936 

Public 85282 40879 256052 132721 785157 389165 1432395 695527 2558886 1258292 

Total 871527 456378 864869 465473 1417259 702674 1678515 804703 4832170 2429228 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.1.4: Number of College, Teacher and Enrolment by Type 2022 

  

Type of College 

No. of College Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

School & College (College Section) 1446 200 26782 7826 29.22 444165 236678 53.29 

Higher Secondary College 1360 204 26889 6846 25.46 427362 219700 51.41 

Degree (Pass) College 1048 200 38919 9099 23.38 864869 465473 53.82 

Degree (Honors) College 695 124 34466 9294 26.97 1417259 702674 49.58 

Master’s College 198 42 15951 5539 34.73 1678515 804703 47.94 

Total (College Education) 4747 770 143007 38604 26.99 4832170 2429228 50.27 

  

Table 4.1.5: Teacher Student Ratio (TSR), Student per Institution (SPI) and Teacher per Institution (TPI) by 

Type 2022 

 

Sl no. Type of College 
Teacher-Student 

Ratio (TSR) 

Student per 

Institution (SPI) 

Teacher per 

Institution (TPI) 

1 
School &College 

(College Section) 
1:17 307 19 

2 Higher Secondary College 1:16 314 20 

3 Degree (Pass) College 1:22 825 37 

4 Degree (Honors) College 1:41 2039 50 

5 Master’s College 1:105 8477 81 

All type Total (College Education) 1:34 1018 30 

 

Table 4.1.6: Number of College, Teacher and Student by Type, Management and Gender 2022 

 

Type of College Management 

No. of 

Institution 
Teacher Students Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 
TSR SPI TPI 

School and College 

(College Section) 

Private 1382 192 25472 7439 29.20 412012 220892 53.61 16 298 18 

Public 64 8 1310 387 29.54 32153 15786 49.10 25 502 20 

Total: 1446 200 26782 7826 29.22 444165 236678 53.29 17 307 19 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1306 194 25570 6336 24.78 374233 194607 52.00 15 287 20 

Public 54 10 1319 510 38.67 53129 25093 47.23 40 984 24 

Total: 1360 204 26889 6846 25.46 427362 219700 51.41 16 314 20 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 859 172 33130 7794 23.53 608817 332752 54.66 18 709 39 

Public 189 28 5789 1305 22.54 256052 132721 51.83 44 1355 31 

Total: 1048 200 38919 9099 23.38 864869 465473 53.82 22 825 37 

Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 438 86 23278 6584 28.28 632102 313509 49.60 27 1443 53 

Public 257 38 11188 2710 24.22 785157 389165 49.57 70 3055 44 

Total: 695 124 34466 9294 26.97 1417259 702674 49.58 41 2039 50 

 Master’s College 

Private 61 17 4939 2028 41.06 246120 109176 44.36 50 4035 81 

Public 137 25 11012 3511 31.88 1432395 695527 48.56 130 10455 80 

Total: 198 42 15951 5539 34.73 1678515 804703 47.94 105 8477 81 

Grand Total 

Private 4046 661 112389 30181 26.85 2273284 1170936 51.51 20 562 28 

Public 701 109 30618 8423 27.51 2558886 1258292 49.17 84 3650 44 

Total: 4747 770 143007 38604 26.99 4832170 2429228 50.27 34 1018 30 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.1.7: Number of College, Teacher and Enrolment by Division 2022 

 

Division Name College Level 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Barishal 

School and College (College 
Section 

78 14 958 225 23.49 13181 7551 57.29 

Higher Secondary College 94 22 1869 500 26.75 25930 15073 58.13 

Degree (Pass) College 112 15 4212 1007 23.91 94953 47489 50.01 

Degree (Honors) College 44 9 2220 535 24.10 77749 39810 51.20 

Master’s College 14 3 848 226 26.65 92365 42134 45.62 

Total: 342 63 10107 2493 24.67 304178 152057 49.99 

Chattogram 

School and College (College 

Section) 
219 22 3388 1020 30.11 73341 40324 54.98 

Higher Secondary College 201 31 3351 979 29.22 86985 50828 58.43 

Degree (Pass) College 156 21 4244 1150 27.10 172384 98768 57.30 

Degree (Honors) College 105 13 4049 1212 29.93 251583 132013 52.47 

Master’s College 29 4 2035 556 27.32 277368 136337 49.15 

Total: 710 91 17067 4917 28.81 861661 458270 53.18 

Dhaka 

School and College (College 

Section) 
393 56 9467 3634 38.39 168213 89799 53.38 

Higher Secondary College 321 21 6352 2110 33.22 119875 56487 47.12 

Degree (Pass) College 128 20 4288 1184 27.61 104934 53591 51.07 

Degree (Honors) College 139 24 5798 1886 32.53 304654 157751 51.78 

Master’s College 79 21 7042 3255 46.22 615904 294954 47.89 

Total: 1060 142 32947 12069 36.63 1313580 652582 49.68 

Khulna 

School and College (College 
Section) 

119 13 2119 447 21.09 25854 12146 46.98 

Higher Secondary College 157 24 3342 667 19.96 40059 20658 51.57 

Degree (Pass) College 151 32 5976 1340 22.42 89397 47481 53.11 

Degree (Honors) College 129 26 6839 1752 25.62 192698 90952 47.20 

Master’s College 27 5 2137 496 23.21 194859 90474 46.43 

Total: 583 100 20413 4702 23.03 542867 261711 48.21 

Mymensingh 

School and College (College 

Section) 
69 10 1061 286 26.96 19951 11814 59.22 

Higher Secondary College 114 13 2074 532 25.65 37747 15667 41.51 

Degree (Pass) College 68 20 2382 576 24.18 81844 46850 57.24 

Degree (Honors) College 32 6 1699 495 29.13 88731 44235 49.85 

Master’s College 8 2 696 187 26.87 91315 48576 53.20 

Total: 291 51 7912 2076 26.24 319588 167142 52.30 

Rajshahi 

School and College (College 

Section) 
202 31 3931 875 22.26 47814 22827 47.74 

Higher Secondary College 206 40 4766 970 20.35 43723 22617 51.73 

Degree (Pass) College 226 44 10358 2331 22.50 145470 72856 50.08 

Degree (Honors) College 126 25 7860 1988 25.29 249449 112142 44.96 

Master’s College 18 3 1611 402 24.95 192907 90887 47.11 

Total: 778 143 28526 6566 23.02 679363 321329 47.30 

Rangpur 

School and College (College 
Section) 

237 42 4555 987 21.67 56713 30039 52.97 

Higher Secondary College 190 42 4031 772 19.15 45510 23635 51.93 

Degree (Pass) College 161 40 6459 1309 20.27 116747 62281 53.35 

Degree (Honors) College 85 14 4871 1171 24.04 163002 78770 48.32 

Master’s College 14 2 1074 247 23.00 123622 57074 46.17 

Total: 687 140 20990 4486 21.37 505594 251799 49.80 

Sylhet 
School and College (College 

Section) 
129 12 1303 352 27.01 39098 22178 56.72 



 

 

Division Name College Level 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Higher Secondary College 77 11 1104 316 28.62 27533 14735 53.52 

Degree (Pass) College 46 8 1000 202 20.20 59140 36157 61.14 

Degree (Honors) College 35 7 1130 255 22.57 89393 47001 52.58 

Master’s College 9 2 508 170 33.46 90175 44267 49.09 

Total: 296 40 5045 1295 25.67 305339 164338 53.82 

Grand Total 4747 770 143007 38604 26.99 4832170 2429228 50.27 

 

Table 4.1.8: Number of College, Teacher and Enrolment by Division and Management 2022 

 

Division Name College Level Management 
College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Barishal 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 75 14 921 218 12430 7219 

Public 3 0 37 7 751 332 

Total 78 14 958 225 13181 7551 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 91 22 1798 483 23835 14161 

Public 3 0 71 17 2095 912 

Total 94 22 1869 500 25930 15073 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 92 12 3544 855 68369 34233 

Public 20 3 668 152 26584 13256 

Total 112 15 4212 1007 94953 47489 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 24 6 1459 378 33152 17274 

Public 20 3 761 157 44597 22536 

Total 44 9 2220 535 77749 39810 

Master’s College 

Private 4 1 251 76 5643 2942 

Public 10 2 597 150 86722 39192 

Total 14 3 848 226 92365 42134 

Division Total 

Private 286 55 7973 2010 143429 75829 

Public 56 8 2134 483 160749 76228 

Total 342 63 10107 2493 304178 152057 

Chattogram 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 213 22 3271 997 69082 38375 

Public 6 0 117 23 4259 1949 

Total 219 22 3388 1020 73341 40324 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 185 27 3092 913 73398 42838 

Public 16 4 259 66 13587 7990 

Total 201 31 3351 979 86985 50828 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 111 16 3183 892 106739 63400 

Public 45 5 1061 258 65645 35368 

Total 156 21 4244 1150 172384 98768 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 70 9 2855 909 133304 67962 

Public 35 4 1194 303 118279 64051 

Total 105 13 4049 1212 251583 132013 

 Master’s College 

Private 9 1 596 213 37909 14674 

Public 20 3 1439 343 239459 121663 

Total 29 4 2035 556 277368 136337 

Division Total 

Private 588 75 12997 3924 420432 227249 

Public 122 16 4070 993 441229 231021 

Total 710 91 17067 4917 861661 458270 



 

 

Division Name College Level Management 
College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Dhaka 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 366 51 8922 3429 153075 81697 

Public 27 5 545 205 15138 8102 

Total 393 56 9467 3634 168213 89799 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 309 19 5855 1814 100720 46741 

Public 12 2 497 296 19155 9746 

Total 321 21 6352 2110 119875 56487 

 Degree (Pass) College 

Private 95 17 3293 924 69745 35230 

Public 33 3 995 260 35189 18361 

Total 128 20 4288 1184 104934 53591 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 92 17 4024 1371 146951 72640 

Public 47 7 1774 515 157703 85111 

Total 139 24 5798 1886 304654 157751 

Master’s College 

Private 36 12 3082 1433 167571 77230 

Public 43 9 3960 1822 448333 217724 

Total 79 21 7042 3255 615904 294954 

Division Total 

Private 898 116 25176 8971 638062 313538 

Public 162 26 7771 3098 675518 339044 

Total 1060 142 32947 12069 1313580 652582 

Khulna 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 114 13 2001 419 23934 11463 

Public 5 0 118 28 1920 683 

Total 119 13 2119 447 25854 12146 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 150 22 3210 631 35248 18747 

Public 7 2 132 36 4811 1911 

Total 157 24 3342 667 40059 20658 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 135 25 5332 1191 75109 38245 

Public 16 7 644 149 14288 9236 

Total 151 32 5976 1340 89397 47481 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 86 17 4786 1272 89676 40989 

Public 43 9 2053 480 103022 49963 

Total 129 26 6839 1752 192698 90952 

Master’s College 

Private 7 1 606 171 19356 6932 

Public 20 4 1531 325 175503 83542 

Total 27 5 2137 496 194859 90474 

Division Total 

Private 492 78 15935 3684 243323 116376 

Public 91 22 4478 1018 299544 145335 

Total 583 100 20413 4702 542867 261711 

Mymensingh 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 66 9 975 258 18882 11196 

Public 3 1 86 28 1069 618 

Total 69 10 1061 286 19951 11814 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 110 12 1974 500 34686 14217 

Public 4 1 100 32 3061 1450 

Total 114 13 2074 532 37747 15667 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 50 20 1731 444 45784 30739 

Public 18 0 651 132 36060 16111 

Total 68 20 2382 576 81844 46850 

Degree (Honors) College 
Private 19 3 1134 338 41386 16477 

Public 13 3 565 157 47345 27758 



 

 

Division Name College Level Management 
College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Total 32 6 1699 495 88731 44235 

Master’s College 

Private 1 1 82 36 2767 2763 

PUBLIC 7 1 614 151 88548 45813 

Total 8 2 696 187 91315 48576 

Division Total 

Private 246 45 5896 1576 143505 75392 

Public 45 6 2016 500 176083 91750 

Total 291 51 7912 2076 319588 167142 

Rajshahi 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 190 30 3643 807 42788 20700 

Public 12 1 288 68 5026 2127 

Total 202 31 3931 875 47814 22827 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 200 40 4618 933 38237 20763 

Public 6 0 148 37 5486 1854 

Total 206 40 4766 970 43723 22617 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 210 41 9706 2179 128080 66078 

Public 16 3 652 152 17390 6778 

Total 226 44 10358 2331 145470 72856 

 Degree (Honors) College 

Private 75 17 5224 1364 87090 42694 

Public 51 8 2636 624 162359 69448 

Total 126 25 7860 1988 249449 112142 

Master’s College 

Private 2 1 126 43 7316 2432 

Public 16 2 1485 359 185591 88455 

Total 18 3 1611 402 192907 90887 

Division Total 

Private 677 129 23317 5326 303511 152667 

Public 101 14 5209 1240 375852 168662 

Total 778 143 28526 6566 679363 321329 

Rangpur 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 233 42 4492 973 55427 29638 

Public 4 0 63 14 1286 401 

Total 237 42 4555 987 56713 30039 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 185 41 3931 752 41675 22825 

Public 5 1 100 20 3835 810 

Total 190 42 4031 772 45510 23635 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 138 37 5705 1167 89013 49717 

Public 23 3 754 142 27734 12564 

Total 161 40 6459 1309 116747 62281 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 53 10 3148 793 65957 33116 

Public 32 4 1723 378 97045 45654 

Total 85 14 4871 1171 163002 78770 

Master’s College 

Private 2 0 196 56 5558 2203 

Public 12 2 878 191 118064 54871 

Total 14 2 1074 247 123622 57074 

Division Total 

Private 611 130 17472 3741 257630 137499 

Public 76 10 3518 745 247964 114300 

Total 687 140 20990 4486 505594 251799 

Sylhet 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 125 11 1247 338 36394 20604 

Public 4 1 56 14 2704 1574 

Total 129 12 1303 352 39098 22178 

Higher Secondary College Private 76 11 1092 310 26434 14315 



 

 

Division Name College Level Management 
College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Public 1 0 12 6 1099 420 

Total 77 11 1104 316 27533 14735 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 28 4 636 142 25978 15110 

Public 18 4 364 60 33162 21047 

Total 46 8 1000 202 59140 36157 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 19 7 648 159 34586 22357 

Public 16 0 482 96 54807 24644 

Total 35 7 1130 255 89393 47001 

Master’s College 
Public 9 2 508 170 90175 44267 

Total 9 2 508 170 90175 44267 

Division Total 

Private 248 33 3623 949 123392 72386 

Public 48 7 1422 346 181947 91952 

Total 296 40 5045 1295 305339 164338 

Grand Total 

Private 4046 661 112389 30181 2273284 1170936 

Public 701 109 30618 8423 2558886 1258292 

Total 4747 770 143007 38604 4832170 2429228 
 

 

Table 4.1.9: Number of College, Teacher and Student by Area Status 2022 

 

Type of College Management Area Status 
College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 

City Corporation 276 52 8604 3594 147755 77715 

District Sadar Poura 85 15 1636 507 28768 14390 

Other Poura Areas 12 3 224 55 2787 1788 

Rural 850 77 12250 2593 187392 100141 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 70 18 1331 342 19366 11389 

Upazila Sadar Poura 89 27 1427 348 25944 15469 

Total 1382 192 25472 7439 412012 220892 

Public 

City Corporation 23 3 611 223 17316 8209 

District Sadar Poura 1 1 17 6 485 481 

Rural 8 0 142 36 2013 803 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 12 2 224 39 4560 2700 

Upazila Sadar Poura 20 2 316 83 7779 3593 

Total 64 8 1310 387 32153 15786 

Level Total 1446 200 26782 7826 444165 236678 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

City Corporation 200 12 4088 1448 66677 26788 

District Sadar Poura 88 10 1636 498 31337 14830 

Other Poura Areas 23 6 480 128 7413 4232 

Rural 796 109 15693 3310 207144 112805 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 91 24 1645 426 25215 14538 

Upazila Sadar Poura 108 33 2028 526 36447 21414 

Total 1306 194 25570 6336 374233 194607 

Public 

City Corporation 16 0 635 355 27043 11699 

District Sadar Poura 10 3 183 42 11885 5084 

Other Poura Areas 1 0 12 1 315 121 

Rural 13 3 242 46 5191 3064 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 10 2 163 40 6271 3854 

Upazila Sadar Poura 4 2 84 26 2424 1271 



 

 

Type of College Management Area Status 
College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Total 54 10 1319 510 53129 25093 

Level Total 1360 204 26889 6846 427362 219700 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

City Corporation 30 6 1155 528 30152 13376 

District Sadar Poura 36 6 1366 490 29490 13570 

Other Poura Areas 14 6 551 143 8211 5644 

Rural 581 31 22258 4496 399304 195873 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 69 30 2655 644 47109 29209 

Upazila Sadar Poura 129 93 5145 1493 94551 75080 

Total 859 172 33130 7794 608817 332752 

Public 

City Corporation 5 1 227 115 3980 1350 

District Sadar Poura 10 10 227 58 15331 15282 

Other Poura Areas 1 0 28 2 1942 701 

Rural 38 2 1222 250 39615 19664 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 56 6 1746 354 73070 35685 

Upazila Sadar Poura 79 9 2339 526 122114 60039 

Total 189 28 5789 1305 256052 132721 

Level Total 1048 200 38919 9099 864869 465473 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

City Corporation 60 12 2966 1274 122474 54471 

District Sadar Poura 26 2 1578 547 54770 20855 

Other Poura Areas 6 0 351 95 8377 3784 

Rural 208 8 10884 2482 260479 120413 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 49 15 2744 739 69419 36405 

Upazila Sadar Poura 89 49 4755 1447 116583 77581 

Total 438 86 23278 6584 632102 313509 

Public 

City Corporation 9 3 430 174 56832 31787 

District Sadar Poura 30 27 933 240 100165 85633 

Other Poura Areas 6 1 344 100 19804 9738 

Rural 41 2 1724 370 106019 44941 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 44 2 2083 447 103170 42799 

Upazila Sadar Poura 127 3 5674 1379 399167 174267 

Total 257 38 11188 2710 785157 389165 

Level Total 695 124 34466 9294 1417259 702674 

 Master’s College 

Private 

City Corporation 31 11 2695 1351 158531 69720 

District Sadar Poura 7 0 677 241 27798 8523 

Rural 13 1 887 220 32998 12937 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 1 0 84 28 3394 1520 

Upazila Sadar Poura 9 5 596 188 23399 16476 

Total 61 17 4939 2028 246120 109176 

Public 

City Corporation 39 12 4397 2034 472926 244526 

District Sadar Poura 65 12 4548 882 748935 360818 

Rural 5 0 375 105 35435 13788 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 7 0 355 85 44267 19002 

Upazila Sadar Poura 21 1 1337 405 130832 57393 

Total 137 25 11012 3511 1432395 695527 

Level Total 198 42 15951 5539 1678515 804703 

Grand Total 4747 770 143007 38604 4832170 2429228 

 



 

 

Table 4.1.10: Number of College, Teacher and Student in City Corporation areas 2022 

 

City 

Corporation 
Type of College 

Manage

ment 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Barishal 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 3 2 38 15 498 312 

Public 1 0 27 6 658 304 

Total: 4 2 65 21 1156 616 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 6 0 177 65 1718 862 

Public 1 0 25 7 921 585 

Total: 7 0 202 72 2639 1447 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 3 1 112 47 3278 1683 

Public 1 0 44 21 603 284 

Total: 4 1 156 68 3881 1967 

Degree(Honors) 

College) 

Private 1 0 59 23 1166 549 

Total: 1 0 59 23 1166 549 

Masters College 
Public 4 1 374 112 46597 22654 

Total: 4 1 374 112 46597 22654 

City Total: 

Private 13 3 386 150 6660 3406 

Public 7 1 470 146 48779 23827 

Total: 20 4 856 296 55439 27233 

Chattogram 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 38 10 787 330 20584 11088 

Public 2 0 39 9 1877 631 

Total: 40 10 826 339 22461 11719 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 22 3 318 169 7385 3006 

Public 1 0 23 7 2652 954 

Total: 23 3 341 176 10037 3960 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 4 1 128 83 7584 4597 

Public 1 0 25 10 1234 396 

Total: 5 1 153 93 8818 4993 

Degree(Honors) 

College) 

Private 9 3 386 203 28528 13355 

Total: 9 3 386 203 28528 13355 

Masters College 

Private 2 0 121 60 14415 4295 

Public 5 1 472 172 66313 37488 

Total: 7 1 593 232 80728 41783 

City Total: 

Private 75 17 1740 845 78496 36341 

Public 9 1 559 198 72076 39469 

Total: 84 18 2299 1043 150572 75810 

Cumilla 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 5 0 151 45 2167 1134 

Public 1 0 29 5 658 259 

Total: 6 0 180 50 2825 1393 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 5 0 106 22 1266 583 

Public 1 0 26 10 892 263 

Total: 6 0 132 32 2158 846 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 1 0 33 15 653 353 

Total: 1 0 33 15 653 353 

Degree(Honors) 

College) 

Private 1 0 55 30 2067 1076 

Public 1 0 42 17 5610 2031 

Total: 2 0 97 47 7677 3107 

Masters College 
Public 2 1 227 67 30341 16035 

Total: 2 1 227 67 30341 16035 

City Total: 

Private 12 0 345 112 6153 3146 

Public 5 1 324 99 37501 18588 

Total: 17 1 669 211 43654 21734 

Dhaka 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 148 22 5605 2474 87320 45255 

Public 13 2 342 152 10235 5321 

Total: 161 24 5947 2626 97555 50576 



 

 

City 

Corporation 
Type of College 

Manage

ment 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 92 4 1977 728 25920 11552 

Public 7 0 391 258 11947 5008 

Total: 99 4 2368 986 37867 16560 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 9 1 384 156 11166 2019 

Public 2 1 100 57 496 432 

Total: 11 2 484 213 11662 2451 

Degree(Honors) 

College) 

Private 22 6 993 454 36925 15551 

Public 1 0 50 17 6182 2101 

Total: 23 6 1043 471 43107 17652 

Masters College 

Private 26 10 2406 1221 134818 61777 

Public 10 4 1548 1097 109194 52846 

Total: 36 14 3954 2318 244012 114623 

City Total: 

Private 297 43 11365 5033 296149 136154 

Public 33 7 2431 1581 138054 65708 

Total: 330 50 13796 6614 434203 201862 

Gazipur 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 14 2 305 113 7048 4076 

Total: 14 2 305 113 7048 4076 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 24 0 425 129 8180 3501 

Total: 24 0 425 129 8180 3501 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 4 0 202 58 8082 3777 

Public 1 1 39 20 3968 3958 

Total: 5 1 241 78 12050 7735 

Masters College 

Private 1 0 64 26 5999 2064 

Public 2 0 183 96 26157 10790 

Total: 3 0 247 122 32156 12854 

City Total: 

Private 43 2 996 326 29309 13418 

Public 3 1 222 116 30125 14748 

Total: 46 3 1218 442 59434 28166 

Khulna 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 10 2 250 69 2578 855 

Public 1 0 28 7 666 230 

Total: 11 2 278 76 3244 1085 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 3 1 49 26 483 285 

Public 1 0 24 8 1189 509 

Total: 4 1 73 34 1672 794 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 5 1 151 61 1263 640 

Total: 5 1 151 61 1263 640 

Degree(Honors) 

College) 

Private 8 2 441 184 9106 3702 

Public 3 1 137 47 17320 9303 

Total: 11 3 578 231 26426 13005 

Masters College 
Public 4 1 353 83 37546 19621 

Total: 4 1 353 83 37546 19621 

City Total: 

Private 26 6 891 340 13430 5482 

Public 9 2 542 145 56721 29663 

Total: 35 8 1433 485 70151 35145 

Mymensingh 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 7 3 166 64 4097 3142 

Total: 7 3 166 64 4097 3142 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 17 0 431 113 13223 3286 

Public 1 0 37 13 1752 724 

Total: 18 0 468 126 14975 4010 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 2 1 76 33 2251 1852 

Total: 2 1 76 33 2251 1852 

Degree(Honors) Private 3 0 170 63 9467 2923 



 

 

City 

Corporation 
Type of College 

Manage

ment 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

College) Total: 3 0 170 63 9467 2923 

Masters College 
Public 2 1 154 52 30147 19584 

Total: 2 1 154 52 30147 19584 

City Total: 

Private 29 4 843 273 29038 11203 

Public 3 1 191 65 31899 20308 

Total: 32 5 1034 338 60937 31511 

Narayanganj 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 7 2 119 34 2257 1564 

Total: 7 2 119 34 2257 1564 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 3 0 50 15 1997 639 

Public 1 0 35 18 3777 2305 

Total: 4 0 85 33 5774 2944 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 1 0 27 6 748 477 

Total: 1 0 27 6 748 477 

Degree(Honors) 

College) 

Private 1 0 67 33 8757 3871 

Public 2 1 94 50 15434 12516 

Total: 3 1 161 83 24191 16387 

Masters College 
Public 1 0 111 60 21503 8487 

Total: 1 0 111 60 21503 8487 

City Total: 

Private 12 2 263 88 13759 6551 

Public 4 1 240 128 40714 23308 

Total: 16 3 503 216 54473 29859 

Rajshahi 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 7 1 188 79 2775 1075 

Public 3 0 114 36 1803 581 

Total: 10 1 302 115 4578 1656 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 8 1 192 65 1538 790 

Public 1 0 40 20 1570 700 

Total: 9 1 232 85 3108 1490 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 5 1 244 127 3209 1755 

Public 1 0 58 27 1647 238 

Total: 6 1 302 154 4856 1993 

Degree(Honors) 

College) 

Private 4 0 273 108 9806 3850 

Public 1 0 68 23 8318 1878 

Total: 5 0 341 131 18124 5728 

Masters College 

Private 1 1 27 17 361 360 

Public 3 1 426 133 39740 22965 

Total: 4 2 453 150 40101 23325 

City Total: 

Private 25 4 924 396 17689 7830 

Public 9 1 706 239 53078 26362 

Total: 34 5 1630 635 70767 34192 

Rangpur 

School and 

College (College 

Section) 

Private 25 6 720 244 13118 6384 

Total: 25 6 720 244 13118 6384 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 4 0 80 21 559 164 

Public 1 0 22 8 1244 231 

Total: 5 0 102 29 1803 395 

Degree(Pass) 

College) 

Private 6 0 287 103 5806 3057 

Total: 6 0 287 103 5806 3057 

Masters College 

Private 1 0 77 27 2938 1224 

Public 3 1 318 69 36953 19495 

Total: 4 1 395 96 39891 20719 

City Total: 

Private 36 6 1164 395 22421 10829 

Public 4 1 340 77 38197 19726 

Total: 40 7 1504 472 60618 30555 

Sylhet School and Private 12 2 275 127 5313 2830 



 

 

City 

Corporation 
Type of College 

Manage

ment 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

College (College 

Section) 

Public 2 1 32 8 1419 883 

Total: 14 3 307 135 6732 3713 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 16 3 283 95 4408 2120 

Public 1 0 12 6 1099 420 

Total: 17 3 295 101 5507 2540 

Degree(Honors) 

College) 

Private 1 1 33 15 2764 2760 

Total: 1 1 33 15 2764 2760 

Masters College 
Public 3 1 231 93 28435 14561 

Total: 3 1 231 93 28435 14561 

City Total: 

Private 29 6 591 237 12485 7710 

Public 6 2 275 107 30953 15864 

Total: 35 8 866 344 43438 23574 

All City Corporation 

Private 597 93 19508 8195 525589 242070 

Public 92 19 6300 2901 578097 297571 

Total: 689 112 25808 11096 1103686 539641 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 

Table 4.1.11: Number of College, Teacher and Student by Location and Management 2022 
 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Barishal 

School and 

College(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 57 7 673 155 9110 4995 

Urban 18 7 248 63 3320 2224 

Total: 75 14 921 218 12430 7219 

Public 
Urban 3 0 37 7 751 332 

Total: 3 0 37 7 751 332 

Total: 78 14 958 225 13181 7551 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 71 12 1349 339 17765 9922 

Urban 20 10 449 144 6070 4239 

Total: 91 22 1798 483 23835 14161 

Public 

Rural 1 0 27 8 282 123 

Urban 2 0 44 9 1813 789 

Total: 3 0 71 17 2095 912 

Total:  94 22 1869 500 25930 15073 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 68 2 2653 574 51233 23382 

Urban 24 10 891 281 17136 10851 

Total: 92 12 3544 855 68369 34233 

Public 

Rural 3 0 99 18 3210 1530 

Urban 17 3 569 134 23374 11726 

Total: 20 3 668 152 26584 13256 

Total: 112 15 4212 1007 94953 47489 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 778 174 19031 8890 

Urban 11 5 681 204 14121 8384 

Total: 24 6 1459 378 33152 17274 

Public 

Rural 2 0 54 10 5458 2536 

Urban 18 3 707 147 39139 20000 

Total: 20 3 761 157 44597 22536 

Total: 44 9 2220 535 77749 39810 

Master’s College 
Private 

Rural 1 0 65 17 804 430 

Urban 3 1 186 59 4839 2512 

Total: 4 1 251 76 5643 2942 

Public Urban 10 2 597 150 86722 39192 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Total: 10 2 597 150 86722 39192 

Total:  14 3 848 226 92365 42134 

Division Total 342 63 10107 2493 304178 152057 

Chattogram 

School and College 
(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 132 6 1715 442 35300 20341 

Urban 81 16 1556 555 33782 18034 

Total: 213 22 3271 997 69082 38375 

Public 
Urban 6 0 117 23 4259 1949 

Total: 6 0 117 23 4259 1949 

Total:  219 22 3388 1020 73341 40324 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 98 13 1639 418 38686 23390 

Urban 87 14 1453 495 34712 19448 

Total: 185 27 3092 913 73398 42838 

Public 

Rural 5 1 78 16 2803 1882 

Urban 11 3 181 50 10784 6108 

Total: 16 4 259 66 13587 7990 

Total:  201 31 3351 979 86985 50828 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 82 6 2311 568 71873 40829 

Urban 29 10 872 324 34866 22571 

Total: 111 16 3183 892 106739 63400 

Public 

Rural 8 0 181 49 10021 5056 

Urban 37 5 880 209 55624 30312 

Total: 45 5 1061 258 65645 35368 

Total:  156 21 4244 1150 172384 98768 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 39 1 1607 428 62053 31473 

Urban 31 8 1248 481 71251 36489 

Total: 70 9 2855 909 133304 67962 

Public 

Rural 7 0 267 80 25966 11637 

Urban 28 4 927 223 92313 52414 

Total: 35 4 1194 303 118279 64051 

Total:  105 13 4049 1212 251583 132013 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 143 36 7019 2842 

Urban 6 1 453 177 30890 11832 

Total: 9 1 596 213 37909 14674 

Public 
Urban 20 3 1439 343 239459 121663 

Total: 20 3 1439 343 239459 121663 

Total:  29 4 2035 556 277368 136337 

Division Total 710 91 17067 4917 861661 458270 

Dhaka 

School And 

College(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 146 8 2062 540 39348 19121 

Urban 220 43 6860 2889 113727 62576 

Total: 366 51 8922 3429 153075 81697 

Public 

Rural 3 0 32 8 481 259 

Urban 24 5 513 197 14657 7843 

Total: 27 5 545 205 15138 8102 

Total:  393 56 9467 3634 168213 89799 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 95 8 1629 456 28417 15117 

Urban 214 11 4226 1358 72303 31624 

Total: 309 19 5855 1814 100720 46741 

Public 
Urban 12 2 497 296 19155 9746 

Total: 12 2 497 296 19155 9746 

Total:  321 21 6352 2110 119875 56487 

Degree (Pass) 

Private 

Rural 64 2 2172 496 42760 20143 

Urban 31 15 1121 428 26985 15087 

Total: 95 17 3293 924 69745 35230 

Public 
Rural 11 0 325 67 9018 4251 

Urban 22 3 670 193 26171 14110 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Total: 33 3 995 260 35189 18361 

Total:  128 20 4288 1184 104934 53591 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 39 0 1622 437 54568 26128 

Urban 53 17 2402 934 92383 46512 

Total: 92 17 4024 1371 146951 72640 

Public 

Rural 8 1 279 72 21443 10526 

Urban 39 6 1495 443 136260 74585 

Total: 47 7 1774 515 157703 85111 

Total:  139 24 5798 1886 304654 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 81 20 5105 2775 

Urban 34 12 3001 1413 162466 74455 

Total: 36 12 3082 1433 167571 77230 

Public 

Rural 4 0 264 84 33601 13306 

Urban 39 9 3696 1738 414732 204418 

Total: 43 9 3960 1822 448333 217724 

Total:  79 21 7042 3255 615904 294954 

Division Total 1060 142 32947 12069 1313580 652582 

Khulna 

School And 
College(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 76 8 1206 207 15600 8011 

Urban 38 5 795 212 8334 3452 

Total: 114 13 2001 419 23934 11463 

Public 
Urban 5 0 118 28 1920 683 

Total: 5 0 118 28 1920 683 

Total:  119 13 2119 447 25854 12146 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 129 14 2788 507 30612 15866 

Urban 21 8 422 124 4636 2881 

Total: 150 22 3210 631 35248 18747 

Public 

Rural 3 1 44 10 1081 557 

Urban 4 1 88 26 3730 1354 

Total: 7 2 132 36 4811 1911 

Total:  157 24 3342 667 40059 20658 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 87 3 3486 670 51264 23407 

Urban 48 22 1846 521 23845 14838 

Total: 135 25 5332 1191 75109 38245 

Public 

Rural 4 1 237 48 3127 1621 

Urban 12 6 407 101 11161 7615 

Total: 16 7 644 149 14288 9236 

Total:  151 32 5976 1340 89397 47481 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 46 4 2504 541 42566 19240 

Urban 40 13 2282 731 47110 21749 

Total: 86 17 4786 1272 89676 40989 

Public 

Rural 9 1 442 85 17472 6803 

Urban 34 8 1611 395 85550 43160 

Total: 43 9 2053 480 103022 49963 

Total:  129 26 6839 1752 192698 90952 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 5 1 380 92 10495 3839 

Urban 2 0 226 79 8861 3093 

Total: 7 1 606 171 19356 6932 

Public 
Urban 20 4 1531 325 175503 83542 

Total: 20 4 1531 325 175503 83542 

Total:  27 5 2137 496 194859 90474 

Division Total 583 100 20413 4702 542867 261711 

Mymensingh 
School And 
College(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 48 3 663 145 12225 6346 

Urban 18 6 312 113 6657 4850 

Total: 66 9 975 258 18882 11196 

Public Rural 2 0 59 18 675 225 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Urban 1 1 27 10 394 393 

Total: 3 1 86 28 1069 618 

Total:  69 10 1061 286 19951 11814 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 64 4 1113 266 14445 6768 

Urban 46 8 861 234 20241 7449 

Total: 110 12 1974 500 34686 14217 

Public 

Rural 1 0 19 3 235 115 

Urban 3 1 81 29 2826 1335 

Total: 4 1 100 32 3061 1450 

Total:  114 13 2074 532 37747 15667 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 26 1 881 187 23813 11830 

Urban 24 19 850 257 21971 18909 

Total: 50 20 1731 444 45784 30739 

Public 

Rural 3 0 83 10 3341 1560 

Urban 15 0 568 122 32719 14551 

Total: 18 0 651 132 36060 16111 

Total:  68 20 2382 576 81844 46850 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 266 50 5353 2217 

Urban 15 3 868 288 36033 14260 

Total: 19 3 1134 338 41386 16477 

Public 

Rural 2 0 102 21 3346 1538 

Urban 11 3 463 136 43999 26220 

Total: 13 3 565 157 47345 27758 

Total:  32 6 1699 495 88731 44235 

Master’s College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 82 36 2767 2763 

Total: 1 1 82 36 2767 2763 

Public 
Urban 7 1 614 151 88548 45813 

Total: 7 1 614 151 88548 45813 

Total:  8 2 696 187 91315 48576 

Division Total 291 51 7912 2076 319588 167142 

Rajshahi 

School And 

College(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 131 17 2382 452 24001 11920 

Urban 59 13 1261 355 18787 8780 

Total: 190 30 3643 807 42788 20700 

Public 

Rural 1 0 25 3 205 59 

Urban 11 1 263 65 4821 2068 

Total: 12 1 288 68 5026 2127 

Total:  202 31 3931 875 47814 22827 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 156 24 3622 651 29546 15473 

Urban 44 16 996 282 8691 5290 

Total: 200 40 4618 933 38237 20763 

Public 

Rural 1 0 29 3 203 83 

Urban 5 0 119 34 5283 1771 

Total: 6 0 148 37 5486 1854 

Total: 
 

206 40 4766 970 43723 22617 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 142 7 6484 1217 80016 36468 

Urban 68 34 3222 962 48064 29610 

Total: 210 41 9706 2179 128080 66078 

Public 

Rural 3 0 128 21 2744 1032 

Urban 13 3 524 131 14646 5746 

Total: 16 3 652 152 17390 6778 

Total:  226 44 10358 2331 145470 72856 

Degree (Honors) College 
Private 

Rural 33 0 2386 513 33755 12973 

Urban 42 17 2838 851 53335 29721 

Total: 75 17 5224 1364 87090 42694 

Public Rural 6 0 266 56 16721 5483 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Urban 45 8 2370 568 145638 63965 

Total: 51 8 2636 624 162359 69448 

Total:  126 25 7860 1988 249449 112142 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 99 26 6955 2072 

Urban 1 1 27 17 361 360 

Total: 2 1 126 43 7316 2432 

Public 

Rural 1 0 111 21 1834 482 

Urban 15 2 1374 338 183757 87973 

Total: 16 2 1485 359 185591 88455 

Total:  18 3 1611 402 192907 90887 

Division Total 778 143 28526 6566 679363 321329 

Rangpur 

School And 

College(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 162 23 2759 484 27133 14948 

Urban 71 19 1733 489 28294 14690 

Total: 233 42 4492 973 55427 29638 

Public 

Rural 1 0 20 6 358 70 

Urban 3 0 43 8 928 331 

Total: 4 0 63 14 1286 401 

Total:  237 42 4555 987 56713 30039 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 141 31 3056 558 32626 18300 

Urban 44 10 875 194 9049 4525 

Total: 185 41 3931 752 41675 22825 

Public 

Rural 2 1 45 6 587 304 

Urban 3 0 55 14 3248 506 

Total: 5 1 100 20 3835 810 

Total:  190 42 4031 772 45510 23635 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 91 8 3809 693 60064 29151 

Urban 47 29 1896 474 28949 20566 

Total: 138 37 5705 1167 89013 49717 

Public 

Rural 4 0 127 30 3886 1763 

Urban 19 3 627 112 23848 10801 

Total: 23 3 754 142 27734 12564 

Total:  161 40 6459 1309 116747 62281 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 23 0 1383 274 25752 10038 

Urban 30 10 1765 519 40205 23078 

Total: 53 10 3148 793 65957 33116 

Public 

Rural 4 0 200 29 6048 2169 

Urban 28 4 1523 349 90997 43485 

Total: 32 4 1723 378 97045 45654 

Total:  85 14 4871 1171 163002 78770 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 119 29 2620 979 

Urban 1 0 77 27 2938 1224 

Total: 2 0 196 56 5558 2203 

Public 
Urban 12 2 878 191 118064 54871 

Total: 12 2 878 191 118064 54871 

Total:  14 2 1074 247 123622 57074 

Division Total 687 140 20990 4486 505594 251799 

Sylhet 

School And 

College(College   Section) 

Private 

Rural 98 5 790 168 24675 14459 

Urban 27 6 457 170 11719 6145 

Total: 125 11 1247 338 36394 20604 

Public 

Rural 1 0 6 1 294 190 

Urban 3 1 50 13 2410 1384 

Total: 4 1 56 14 2704 1574 

Total:  129 12 1303 352 39098 22178 

Higher Secondary College Private 
Rural 42 3 497 115 15047 7969 

Urban 34 8 595 195 11387 6346 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Total: 76 11 1092 310 26434 14315 

Public 
Urban 1 0 12 6 1099 420 

Total: 1 0 12 6 1099 420 

Total:  77 11 1104 316 27533 14735 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 21 2 462 91 18281 10663 

Urban 7 2 174 51 7697 4447 

Total: 28 4 636 142 25978 15110 

Public 

Rural 2 1 42 7 4268 2851 

Urban 16 3 322 53 28894 18196 

Total: 18 4 364 60 33162 21047 

Total:  46 8 1000 202 59140 36157 

Degree (Honors) 

Private 

Rural 11 2 338 65 17401 9454 

Urban 8 5 310 94 17185 12903 

Total: 19 7 648 159 34586 22357 

Public 

Rural 3 0 114 17 9565 4249 

Urban 13 0 368 79 45242 20395 

Total: 16 0 482 96 54807 24644 

Total:  35 7 1130 255 89393 47001 

Master’s College 
Public 

Urban 9 2 508 170 90175 44267 

Total: 9 2 508 170 90175 44267 

Total:  9 2 508 170 90175 44267 

Division Total 296 40 5045 1295 305339 164338 

Bangladesh 

School and College 

(College   Section) 

Private 

Rural 850 77 12250 2593 187392 100141 

Urban 532 115 13222 4846 224620 120751 

Total 1382 192 25472 7439 412012 220892 

Public 

Rural 8 0 142 36 2013 803 

Urban 56 8 1168 351 30140 14983 

Total 64 8 1310 387 32153 15786 

Total:  1446 200 26782 7826 444165 236678 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 796 109 15693 3310 207144 112805 

Urban 510 85 9877 3026 167089 81802 

Total 1306 194 25570 6336 374233 194607 

Public 

Rural 13 3 242 46 5191 3064 

Urban 41 7 1077 464 47938 22029 

Total 54 10 1319 510 53129 25093 

Total:  1360 204 26889 6846 427362 219700 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 581 31 22258 4496 399304 195873 

Urban 278 141 10872 3298 209513 136879 

Total 859 172 33130 7794 608817 332752 

Public 

Rural 38 2 1222 250 39615 19664 

Urban 151 26 4567 1055 216437 113057 

Total 189 28 5789 1305 256052 132721 

Total:  1048 200 38919 9099 864869 465473 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 208 8 10884 2482 260479 120413 

Urban 230 78 12394 4102 371623 193096 

Total 438 86 23278 6584 632102 313509 

Public 

Rural 41 2 1724 370 106019 44941 

Urban 216 36 9464 2340 679138 344224 

Total 257 38 11188 2710 785157 389165 

Total:  695 124 34466 9294 1417259 702674 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 887 220 32998 12937 

Urban 48 16 4052 1808 213122 96239 

Total 61 17 4939 2028 246120 109176 

Public 
Rural 5 0 375 105 35435 13788 

Urban 132 25 10637 3406 1396960 681739 



 

 

Division 

Name 
Type of College Management 

Area 

Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Total 137 25 11012 3511 1432395 695527 

Total:  198 42 15951 5539 1678515 804703 

All Level Total 

Private 

Rural 2448 226 61972 13101 1087317 542169 

Urban 1598 435 50417 17080 1185967 628767 

Total 4046 661 112389 30181 2273284 1170936 

Public 

Rural 105 7 3705 807 188273 82260 

Urban 596 102 26913 7616 2370613 1176032 

Total 701 109 30618 8423 2558886 1258292 

Total: 

Rural 2553 233 65677 13908 1275590 624429 

Urban 2194 537 77330 24696 3556580 1804799 

Total 4747 770 143007 38604 4832170 2429228 
 

[[ 

 

 

 

 

 

Table4.1.12: Number of College, Teacher, Student by Division, District, Management by Type 2022 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Barishal 

Barguna 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 1 74 15 20.27 1081 534 49.40 

Urban 1 1 18 4 22.22 152 151 99.34 

Total: 9 2 92 19 20.65 1233 685 55.56 

Public 
Urban 1 0 9 1 11.11 93 28 30.11 

Total: 1 0 9 1 11.11 93 28 30.11 

Total:  10 2 101 20 19.80 1326 713 53.77 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 9 1 206 55 26.70 2957 1545 52.25 

Urban 2 0 30 12 40.00 862 267 30.97 

Total: 11 1 236 67 28.39 3819 1812 47.45 

Total:  11 1 236 67 28.39 3819 1812 47.45 

 Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 131 24 18.32 3277 1478 45.10 

Urban 1 1 41 13 31.71 651 648 99.54 

Total: 4 1 172 37 21.51 3928 2126 54.12 

Public 

Rural 1 0 32 2 6.25 1215 559 46.01 

Urban 5 2 144 30 20.83 7948 4639 58.37 

Total: 6 2 176 32 18.18 9163 5198 56.73 

Total:  10 3 348 69 19.83 13091 7324 55.95 

 Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 68 19 27.94 1728 795 46.01 

Urban 1 1 64 16 25.00 1510 1507 99.80 

Total: 2 1 132 35 26.52 3238 2302 71.09 

Total:  2 1 132 35 26.52 3238 2302 71.09 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 69 18 26.09 1661 732 44.07 

Total: 1 0 69 18 26.09 1661 732 44.07 

Public 
Urban 1 0 26 2 7.69 7137 3113 43.62 

Total: 1 0 26 2 7.69 7137 3113 43.62 

Total:  2 0 95 20 21.05 8798 3845 43.70 

District 

Total: 
  

35 7 912 211 23.14 30272 15996 52.84 

Barishal 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 17 2 239 54 22.59 3186 1695 53.20 

Urban 10 3 174 47 27.01 2623 1767 67.37 

Total: 27 5 413 101 24.46 5809 3462 59.60 

Public 
Urban 1 0 27 6 22.22 658 304 46.20 

Total: 1 0 27 6 22.22 658 304 46.20 

Total:  28 5 440 107 24.32 6467 3766 58.23 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 13 3 199 56 28.14 3103 1957 63.07 

Urban 9 3 248 90 36.29 2681 1821 67.92 

Total: 22 6 447 146 32.66 5784 3778 65.32 

Public Rural 1 0 27 8 29.63 282 123 43.62 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Urban 1 0 25 7 28.00 921 585 63.52 

Total: 2 0 52 15 28.85 1203 708 58.85 

Total:  24 6 499 161 32.26 6987 4486 64.20 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 21 0 778 185 23.78 17390 8441 48.54 

Urban 7 2 250 96 38.40 6037 3620 59.96 

Total: 28 2 1028 281 27.33 23427 12061 51.48 

Public 

Rural 2 0 67 16 23.88 1995 971 48.67 

Urban 3 0 83 29 34.94 3388 1653 48.79 

Total: 5 0 150 45 30.00 5383 2624 48.75 

Total:  33 2 1178 326 27.67 28810 14685 50.97 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 214 52 24.30 5718 2408 42.11 

Urban 4 1 219 75 34.25 4933 2635 53.42 

Total: 9 1 433 127 29.33 10651 5043 47.35 

Public 

Rural 1 0 38 8 21.05 3190 1289 40.41 

Urban 4 0 173 28 16.18 10737 5058 47.11 

Total: 5 0 211 36 17.06 13927 6347 45.57 

Total:  14 1 644 163 25.31 24578 11390 46.34 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 65 17 26.15 804 430 53.48 

Total: 1 0 65 17 26.15 804 430 53.48 

Public 
Urban 4 1 374 112 29.95 46597 22654 48.62 

Total: 4 1 374 112 29.95 46597 22654 48.62 

Total:  5 1 439 129 29.38 47401 23084 48.70 

District 

Total: 

  

104 15 3200 886 27.69 114243 57411 50.25 

Bhola 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 6 1 81 8 9.88 701 444 63.34 

Urban 3 1 27 5 18.52 212 108 50.94 

Total: 9 2 108 13 12.04 913 552 60.46 

Total:  9 2 108 13 12.04 913 552 60.46 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 11 1 211 49 23.22 3785 1979 52.29 

Urban 5 3 107 19 17.76 1594 1221 76.60 

Total: 16 4 318 68 21.38 5379 3200 59.49 

Total:  16 4 318 68 21.38 5379 3200 59.49 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 11 0 471 68 14.44 8227 2743 33.34 

Urban 3 1 121 24 19.83 1594 1067 66.94 

Total: 14 1 592 92 15.54 9821 3810 38.79 

Public 
Urban 3 0 116 21 18.10 3259 1023 31.39 

Total: 3 0 116 21 18.10 3259 1023 31.39 

Total:  17 1 708 113 15.96 13080 4833 36.95 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 1 228 37 16.23 6440 3312 51.43 

Urban 4 2 266 70 26.32 5633 3167 56.22 

Total: 7 3 494 107 21.66 12073 6479 53.67 

Public 
Urban 3 0 120 24 20.00 6944 2323 33.45 

Total: 3 0 120 24 20.00 6944 2323 33.45 

Total:  10 3 614 131 21.34 19017 8802 46.28 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 1 69 7 10.14 9721 4442 45.69 

Total: 2 1 69 7 10.14 9721 4442 45.69 

Total:  2 1 69 7 10.14 9721 4442 45.69 

District 

Total: 

  

54 11 1817 332 18.27 48110 21829 45.37 

Jhalokati 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 11 3 104 32 30.77 1360 892 65.59 

Urban 2 2 10 4 40.00 113 113 100.0 

Total: 13 5 114 36 31.58 1473 1005 68.23 

Public 
Urban 1 0 1 0 0.00     - 

Total: 1 0 1 0 0.00     - 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total:  14 5 115 36 31.30 1473 1005 68.23 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 5 1 107 33 30.84 803 541 67.37 

Urban 1 1 3 0 0.00 139 139 100.0 

Total: 6 2 110 33 30.00 942 680 72.19 

Total:  6 2 110 33 30.00 942 680 72.19 

 Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 7 1 232 64 27.59 5578 2769 49.64 

Urban 2 1 68 25 36.76 1623 899 55.39 

Total: 9 2 300 89 29.67 7201 3668 50.94 

Public 
Urban 3 0 80 18 22.50 3377 1661 49.19 

Total: 3 0 80 18 22.50 3377 1661 49.19 

Total:  12 2 380 107 28.16 10578 5329 50.38 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 118 29 24.58 1297 562 43.33 

Total: 1 0 118 29 24.58 1297 562 43.33 

Public 
Urban 1 1 37 11 29.73 1409 1405 99.72 

Total: 1 1 37 11 29.73 1409 1405 99.72 

Total:  2 1 155 40 25.81 2706 1967 72.69 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 37 11 29.73 4794 2044 42.64 

Total: 1 0 37 11 29.73 4794 2044 42.64 

Total:  1 0 37 11 29.73 4794 2044 42.64 

District 

Total: 

  

35 10 797 227 28.48 20493 11025 53.80 

Patuakhali 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 5 0 63 17 26.98 1223 610 49.88 

Urban 2 0 19 3 15.79 220 85 38.64 

Total: 7 0 82 20 24.39 1443 695 48.16 

Total:  7 0 82 20 24.39 1443 695 48.16 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 19 4 382 90 23.56 4771 2651 55.56 

Urban 3 3 61 23 37.70 794 791 99.62 

Total: 22 7 443 113 25.51 5565 3442 61.85 

Public 
Urban 1 0 19 2 10.53 892 204 22.87 

Total: 1 0 19 2 10.53 892 204 22.87 

Total:  23 7 462 115 24.89 6457 3646 56.47 

 Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 17 0 733 162 22.10 11643 5023 43.14 

Urban 6 3 261 77 29.50 4273 2656 62.16 

Total: 23 3 994 239 24.04 15916 7679 48.25 

Public 
Urban 2 0 70 14 20.00 4559 1909 41.87 

Total: 2 0 70 14 20.00 4559 1909 41.87 

Total:  25 3 1064 253 23.78 20475 9588 46.83 

 Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 68 18 26.47 963 498 51.71 

Urban 1 1 91 33 36.26 744 742 99.73 

Total: 2 1 159 51 32.08 1707 1240 72.64 

Public 
Urban 5 1 219 51 23.29 12465 7062 56.65 

Total: 5 1 219 51 23.29 12465 7062 56.65 

Total:  7 2 378 102 26.98 14172 8302 58.58 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 56 26 46.43 2031 636 31.31 

Total: 1 0 56 26 46.43 2031 636 31.31 

Public 
Urban 1 0 50 10 20.00 10306 4282 41.55 

Total: 1 0 50 10 20.00 10306 4282 41.55 

Total:  2 0 106 36 33.96 12337 4918 39.86 

District 

Total: 

  

64 12 2092 526 25.14 54884 27149 49.47 

Pirojpur 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 
Rural 10 0 112 29 25.89 1559 820 52.60 

Total: 10 0 112 29 25.89 1559 820 52.60 

Total:  10 0 112 29 25.89 1559 820 52.60 

Higher Private Rural 14 2 244 56 22.95 2346 1249 53.24 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Secondary 
College 

Total: 14 2 244 56 22.95 2346 1249 53.24 

Total:  14 2 244 56 22.95 2346 1249 53.24 

 Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 9 1 308 71 23.05 5118 2928 57.21 

Urban 5 2 150 46 30.67 2958 1961 66.29 

Total: 14 3 458 117 25.55 8076 4889 60.54 

Public 
Urban 1 1 76 22 28.95 843 841 99.76 

Total: 1 1 76 22 28.95 843 841 99.76 

Total:  15 4 534 139 26.03 8919 5730 64.24 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 82 19 23.17 2885 1315 45.58 

Urban 1 0 41 10 24.39 1301 333 25.60 

Total: 3 0 123 29 23.58 4186 1648 39.37 

Public 

Rural 1 0 16 2 12.50 2268 1247 54.98 

Urban 5 1 158 33 20.89 7584 4152 54.75 

Total: 6 1 174 35 20.11 9852 5399 54.80 

Total:  9 1 297 64 21.55 14038 7047 50.20 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 61 15 24.59 1147 1144 99.74 

Total: 1 1 61 15 24.59 1147 1144 99.74 

Public 
Urban 1 0 41 8 19.51 8167 2657 32.53 

Total: 1 0 41 8 19.51 8167 2657 32.53 

Total:  2 1 102 23 22.55 9314 3801 40.81 

District 

Total: 

  

50 8 1289 311 24.13 36176 18647 51.55 

Division 

Total: 
   

342 63 10107 2493 24.67 304178 152057 49.99 

Chattogra

m 

Bandarban 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 3 0 38 10 26.32 481 225 46.78 

Urban 3 0 46 8 17.39 938 322 34.33 

Total: 6 0 84 18 21.43 1419 547 38.55 

Total:  6 0 84 18 21.43 1419 547 38.55 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 9 2 22.22 202 113 55.94 

Urban 2 0 27 6 22.22 333 172 51.65 

Total: 3 0 36 8 22.22 535 285 53.27 

Public 
Urban 2 1 25 5 20.00 1206 1061 87.98 

Total: 2 1 25 5 20.00 1206 1061 87.98 

Total:  5 1 61 13 21.31 1741 1346 77.31 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 45 8 17.78 3164 1528 48.29 

Total: 2 0 45 8 17.78 3164 1528 48.29 

Total:  2 0 45 8 17.78 3164 1528 48.29 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 31 0 0.00 7262 2069 28.49 

Total: 1 0 31 0 0.00 7262 2069 28.49 

Total:  1 0 31 0 0.00 7262 2069 28.49 

District 

Total: 

  

14 1 221 39 17.65 13586 5490 40.41 

Brahamanbar

ia 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 12 0 127 38 29.92 2659 1626 61.15 

Urban 4 0 67 17 25.37 1300 691 53.15 

Total: 16 0 194 55 28.35 3959 2317 58.52 

Total:  16 0 194 55 28.35 3959 2317 58.52 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 15 1 221 55 24.89 6232 3698 59.34 

Urban 6 3 104 32 30.77 2690 1619 60.19 

Total: 21 4 325 87 26.77 8922 5317 59.59 

Total:  21 4 325 87 26.77 8922 5317 59.59 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 2 133 29 21.80 3394 2772 81.67 

Urban 1 1 31 12 38.71 743 741 99.73 

Total: 6 3 164 41 25.00 4137 3513 84.92 

Public Urban 2 0 55 12 21.82 2619 1310 50.02 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 2 0 55 12 21.82 2619 1310 50.02 

Total:  8 3 219 53 24.20 6756 4823 71.39 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 265 51 19.25 7804 4071 52.17 

Urban 4 1 157 45 28.66 5943 3503 58.94 

Total: 10 1 422 96 22.75 13747 7574 55.10 

Public 

Rural 1 0 40 12 30.00 2457 955 38.87 

Urban 5 1 175 39 22.29 11790 7940 67.35 

Total: 6 1 215 51 23.72 14247 8895 62.43 

Total:  16 2 637 147 23.08 27994 16469 58.83 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 67 15 22.39 3004 1167 38.85 

Total: 1 0 67 15 22.39 3004 1167 38.85 

Public 
Urban 1 0 85 17 20.00 15375 10317 67.10 

Total: 1 0 85 17 20.00 15375 10317 67.10 

Total:  2 0 152 32 21.05 18379 11484 62.48 

District 

Total: 

  

63 9 1527 374 24.49 66010 40410 61.22 

Chandpur 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 18 0 259 52 20.08 6675 3925 58.80 

Urban 6 0 135 49 36.30 3257 1803 55.36 

Total: 24 0 394 101 25.63 9932 5728 57.67 

Public 
Urban 1 0 10 2 20.00 472 312 66.10 

Total: 1 0 10 2 20.00 472 312 66.10 

Total:  25 0 404 103 25.50 10404 6040 58.05 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 9 1 161 39 24.22 3436 2330 67.81 

Urban 4 0 91 32 35.16 1047 679 64.85 

Total: 13 1 252 71 28.17 4483 3009 67.12 

Total:  13 1 252 71 28.17 4483 3009 67.12 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 13 0 403 89 22.08 13055 7333 56.17 

Urban 3 1 111 34 30.63 3536 2289 64.73 

Total: 16 1 514 123 23.93 16591 9622 58.00 

Public 
Urban 5 1 151 45 29.80 8136 4979 61.20 

Total: 5 1 151 45 29.80 8136 4979 61.20 

Total:  21 2 665 168 25.26 24727 14601 59.05 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 82 25 30.49 3887 1927 49.58 

Urban 2 0 80 31 38.75 4432 2018 45.53 

Total: 4 0 162 56 34.57 8319 3945 47.42 

Public 
Urban 2 1 76 12 15.79 4866 4277 87.90 

Total: 2 1 76 12 15.79 4866 4277 87.90 

Total:  6 1 238 68 28.57 13185 8222 62.36 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 146 20 13.70 20860 9084 43.55 

Total: 2 0 146 20 13.70 20860 9084 43.55 

Total:  2 0 146 20 13.70 20860 9084 43.55 

District 

Total: 

  

67 4 1705 430 25.22 73659 40956 55.60 

Chattogram 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 31 1 390 117 30.00 7824 4203 53.72 

Urban 45 12 865 346 40.00 21493 11755 54.69 

Total: 76 13 1255 463 36.89 29317 15958 54.43 

Public 
Urban 2 0 39 9 23.08 1877 631 33.62 

Total: 2 0 39 9 23.08 1877 631 33.62 

Total:  78 13 1294 472 36.48 31194 16589 53.18 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 11 3 175 54 30.86 4026 2604 64.68 

Urban 25 4 370 183 49.46 8997 4225 46.96 

Total: 36 7 545 237 43.49 13023 6829 52.44 

Public 
Urban 1 0 23 7 30.43 2652 954 35.97 

Total: 1 0 23 7 30.43 2652 954 35.97 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total:  37 7 568 244 42.96 15675 7783 49.65 

 Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 21 3 498 151 30.32 18608 11023 59.24 

Urban 13 5 382 180 47.12 19512 12675 64.96 

Total: 34 8 880 331 37.61 38120 23698 62.17 

PUBLIC 
Urban 4 2 93 32 34.41 4325 3291 76.09 

Total: 4 2 93 32 34.41 4325 3291 76.09 

Total:  38 10 973 363 37.31 42445 26989 63.59 

 Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 448 139 31.03 23545 12062 51.23 

Urban 13 3 533 243 45.59 36336 16857 46.39 

Total: 26 4 981 382 38.94 59881 28919 48.29 

Public 

Rural 3 0 90 28 31.11 14097 6712 47.61 

Urban 7 0 256 72 28.13 29674 15509 52.26 

Total: 10 0 346 100 28.90 43771 22221 50.77 

Total:  36 4 1327 482 36.32 103652 51140 49.34 

Master’s 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 41 9 21.95 1796 759 42.26 

Urban 2 0 121 60 49.59 14415 4295 29.80 

Total: 3 0 162 69 42.59 16211 5054 31.18 

Public 
Urban 6 1 519 182 35.07 76054 42286 55.60 

Total: 6 1 519 182 35.07 76054 42286 55.60 

Total:  9 1 681 251 36.86 92265 47340 51.31 

District 

Total: 

  

198 35 4843 1812 37.41 285231 149841 52.53 

Coxs Bazar 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 4 0 14 0 0.00 297 108 36.36 

Urban 3 0 14 3 21.43 196 69 35.20 

Total: 7 0 28 3 10.71 493 177 35.90 

Total:  7 0 28 3 10.71 493 177 35.90 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 1 37 4 10.81 1458 892 61.18 

Urban 6 0 97 16 16.49 4463 2461 55.14 

Total: 9 1 134 20 14.93 5921 3353 56.63 

Public 

Rural 1 1 18 5 27.78 825 822 99.64 

Urban 2 1 26 7 26.92 2333 1824 78.18 

Total: 3 2 44 12 27.27 3158 2646 83.79 

Total:  12 3 178 32 17.98 9079 5999 66.08 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 
Rural 2 0 73 15 20.55 2919 1461 50.05 

Total: 2 0 73 15 20.55 2919 1461 50.05 

Public 
Urban 1 0 33 5 15.15 1528 616 40.31 

Total: 1 0 33 5 15.15 1528 616 40.31 

Total:  3 0 106 20 18.87 4447 2077 46.71 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Urban 4 1 140 34 24.29 9918 5573 56.19 

Total: 4 1 140 34 24.29 9918 5573 56.19 

Public 

Rural 1 0 34 8 23.53 3543 1434 40.47 

Urban 2 1 55 16 29.09 6933 4871 70.26 

Total: 3 1 89 24 26.97 10476 6305 60.19 

Total:  7 2 229 58 25.33 20394 11878 58.24 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 143 48 33.57 7683 2793 36.35 

Total: 1 0 143 48 33.57 7683 2793 36.35 

Public 
Urban 1 0 55 4 7.27 11505 5614 48.80 

Total: 1 0 55 4 7.27 11505 5614 48.80 

Total:  2 0 198 52 26.26 19188 8407 43.81 

District 

Total: 

  

31 5 739 165 22.33 53601 28538 53.24 

Cumilla 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 34 3 545 142 26.06 10750 6516 60.61 

Urban 11 1 313 93 29.71 5087 2551 50.15 

Total: 45 4 858 235 27.39 15837 9067 57.25 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 
Urban 3 0 68 12 17.65 1910 1006 52.67 

Total: 3 0 68 12 17.65 1910 1006 52.67 

Total:  48 4 926 247 26.67 17747 10073 56.76 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 27 4 473 121 25.58 10821 6620 61.18 

Urban 18 3 342 93 27.19 6288 3947 62.77 

Total: 45 7 815 214 26.26 17109 10567 61.76 

Public 

Rural 2 0 33 4 12.12 1093 633 57.91 

Urban 1 0 26 10 38.46 892 263 29.48 

Total: 3 0 59 14 23.73 1985 896 45.14 

Total:  48 7 874 228 26.09 19094 11463 60.03 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 25 1 705 179 25.39 21219 11581 54.58 

Urban 5 0 146 41 28.08 4519 2400 53.11 

Total: 30 1 851 220 25.85 25738 13981 54.32 

Public 

Rural 6 0 159 46 28.93 6408 3442 53.71 

Urban 3 0 86 28 32.56 4752 2475 52.08 

Total: 9 0 245 74 30.20 11160 5917 53.02 

Total:  39 1 1096 294 26.82 36898 19898 53.93 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 12 0 542 142 26.20 18284 9240 50.54 

Urban 4 3 171 76 44.44 5076 4075 80.28 

Total: 16 3 713 218 30.58 23360 13315 57.00 

Public 

Rural 2 0 103 32 31.07 5869 2536 43.21 

Urban 5 0 171 52 30.41 16550 7435 44.92 

Total: 7 0 274 84 30.66 22419 9971 44.48 

Total:  23 3 987 302 30.60 45779 23286 50.87 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 3 1 189 69 36.51 8792 4744 53.96 

Total: 3 1 189 69 36.51 8792 4744 53.96 

Public 
Urban 2 1 227 67 29.52 30341 16035 52.85 

Total: 2 1 227 67 29.52 30341 16035 52.85 

Total:  5 2 416 136 32.69 39133 20779 53.10 

District 

Total: 

  

163 17 4299 1207 28.08 158651 85499 53.89 

Feni 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 10 1 113 33 29.20 2878 1610 55.94 

Urban 3 2 58 24 41.38 264 181 68.56 

Total: 13 3 171 57 33.33 3142 1791 57.00 

Total:  13 3 171 57 33.33 3142 1791 57.00 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 72 25 34.72 1661 919 55.33 

Urban 9 3 147 47 31.97 5043 3361 66.65 

Total: 14 3 219 72 32.88 6704 4280 63.84 

Public 
Urban 1 0 16 3 18.75 1225 153 12.49 

Total: 1 0 16 3 18.75 1225 153 12.49 

Total:  15 3 235 75 31.91 7929 4433 55.91 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 52 17 32.69 1000 522 52.20 

Urban 3 1 87 23 26.44 2169 1440 66.39 

Total: 5 1 139 40 28.78 3169 1962 61.91 

Public 

Rural 1 0 10 3 30.00 697 166 23.82 

Urban 3 0 53 7 13.21 4523 2092 46.25 

Total: 4 0 63 10 15.87 5220 2258 43.26 

Total:  9 1 202 50 24.75 8389 4220 50.30 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 22 9 40.91 1844 967 52.44 

Total: 1 0 22 9 40.91 1844 967 52.44 

Public 
Urban 1 0 35 3 8.57 3070 1602 52.18 

Total: 1 0 35 3 8.57 3070 1602 52.18 

Total:  2 0 57 12 21.05 4914 2569 52.28 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 35 12 34.29 2219 916 41.28 

Total: 1 0 35 12 34.29 2219 916 41.28 

Public 
Urban 2 1 96 16 16.67 21327 12782 59.93 

Total: 2 1 96 16 16.67 21327 12782 59.93 

Total:  3 1 131 28 21.37 23546 13698 58.18 

District 

Total: 

  

42 8 796 222 27.89 47920 26711 55.74 

Khagrachhari 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 1 0 9 3 33.33 92 41 44.57 

Urban 2 0 23 4 17.39 448 209 46.65 

Total: 3 0 32 7 21.88 540 250 46.30 

Total:  3 0 32 7 21.88 540 250 46.30 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 38 12 31.58 930 418 44.95 

Urban 3 0 29 11 37.93 692 264 38.15 

Total: 6 0 67 23 34.33 1622 682 42.05 

Public 
Urban 3 1 48 13 27.08 2281 1753 76.85 

Total: 3 1 48 13 27.08 2281 1753 76.85 

Total:  9 1 115 36 31.30 3903 2435 62.39 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Public 
Urban 5 0 108 19 17.59 8047 3727 46.32 

Total: 5 0 108 19 17.59 8047 3727 46.32 

Total:  5 0 108 19 17.59 8047 3727 46.32 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 41 15 36.59 1755 746 42.51 

Total: 1 0 41 15 36.59 1755 746 42.51 

Total:  1 0 41 15 36.59 1755 746 42.51 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 28 6 21.43 4514 1841 40.78 

Total: 1 0 28 6 21.43 4514 1841 40.78 

Total:   1 0 28 6 21.43 4514 1841 40.78 

District 

Total: 

  

19 1 324 83 25.62 18759 8999 47.97 

Lakshmipur 

School and 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 9 0 118 21 17.80 1827 1059 57.96 

Urban 1 1 9 1 11.11 209 208 99.52 

Total: 10 1 127 22 17.32 2036 1267 62.23 

Total:  10 1 127 22 17.32 2036 1267 62.23 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 7 1 178 43 24.16 3449 2039 59.12 

Urban 5 1 98 37 37.76 1198 756 63.11 

Total: 12 2 276 80 28.99 4647 2795 60.15 

Total:  12 2 276 80 28.99 4647 2795 60.15 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 
Rural 6 0 193 38 19.69 5543 2575 46.45 

Total: 6 0 193 38 19.69 5543 2575 46.45 

Public 
Urban 5 1 104 15 14.42 7833 4754 60.69 

Total: 5 1 104 15 14.42 7833 4754 60.69 

Total:  11 1 297 53 17.85 13376 7329 54.79 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 36 9 25.00 961 456 47.45 

Urban 2 0 98 22 22.45 4837 2395 49.51 

Total: 3 0 134 31 23.13 5798 2851 49.17 

Total:  3 0 134 31 23.13 5798 2851 49.17 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 59 3 5.08 11627 5959 51.25 

Total: 1 0 59 3 5.08 11627 5959 51.25 

Total:  1 0 59 3 5.08 11627 5959 51.25 

District 

Total: 
  

37 4 893 189 21.16 37484 20201 53.89 

Noakhali 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 1 81 21 25.93 1464 880 60.11 

Urban 1 0     - 191 88 46.07 

Total: 9 1 81 21 25.93 1655 968 58.49 

Total:  9 1 81 21 25.93 1655 968 58.49 

Higher Private Rural 13 2 202 41 20.30 5006 3141 62.74 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Secondary 
College 

Urban 6 0 103 25 24.27 2914 1584 54.36 

Total: 19 2 305 66 21.64 7920 4725 59.66 

Total:  19 2 305 66 21.64 7920 4725 59.66 

 Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 8 0 254 50 19.69 6135 3562 58.06 

Urban 4 2 115 34 29.57 4387 3026 68.98 

Total: 12 2 369 84 22.76 10522 6588 62.61 

Public 

Rural 1 0 12 0 0.00 2916 1448 49.66 

Urban 2 0 34 11 32.35 4038 1964 48.64 

Total: 3 0 46 11 23.91 6954 3412 49.07 

Total:  15 2 415 95 22.89 17476 10000 57.22 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 234 62 26.50 7572 3717 49.09 

Urban 1 0 47 21 44.68 2865 1101 38.43 

Total: 6 0 281 83 29.54 10437 4818 46.16 

Public 
Urban 5 1 118 14 11.86 17675 10034 56.77 

Total: 5 1 118 14 11.86 17675 10034 56.77 

Total:  11 1 399 97 24.31 28112 14852 52.83 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 136 21 15.44 27704 10107 36.48 

Total: 2 0 136 21 15.44 27704 10107 36.48 

Total:  2 0 136 21 15.44 27704 10107 36.48 

District 

Total: 

  

56 6 1336 300 22.46 82867 40652 49.06 

Rangamati 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 
2 0 21 5 23.81 353 148 41.93 

Urban 2 0 26 10 38.46 399 157 39.35 

Total: 4 0 47 15 31.91 752 305 40.56 

Total:  4 0 47 15 31.91 752 305 40.56 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 73 22 30.14 1465 616 42.05 

Urban 3 0 45 13 28.89 1047 380 36.29 

Total: 7 0 118 35 29.66 2512 996 39.65 

Public 

Rural 2 0 27 7 25.93 885 427 48.25 

Urban 1 0 17 5 29.41 195 100 51.28 

Total: 3 0 44 12 27.27 1080 527 48.80 

Total:  10 0 162 47 29.01 3592 1523 42.40 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Public 
Urban 5 1 118 27 22.88 6659 3576 53.70 

Total: 5 1 118 27 22.88 6659 3576 53.70 

Total:  5 1 118 27 22.88 6659 3576 53.70 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 57 7 12.28 12890 5569 43.20 

Total: 1 0 57 7 12.28 12890 5569 43.20 

Total:  1 0 57 7 12.28 12890 5569 43.20 

District 

Total: 

  

20 1 384 96 25.00 23893 10973 45.93 

Division Total: 710 91 17067 4917 28.81 861661 458270 53.18 

Dhaka Dhaka 

School and 

College 

(College 
Section) 

Private 

Rural 28 2 481 151 31.39 11144 5715 51.28 

Urban 157 25 5767 2530 43.87 90495 47527 52.52 

Total: 185 27 6248 2681 42.91 101639 53242 52.38 

Public 
Urban 15 2 360 157 43.61 11035 5689 51.55 

Total: 15 2 360 157 43.61 11035 5689 51.55 

Total:  200 29 6608 2838 42.95 112674 58931 52.30 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 8 1 146 36 24.66 3513 1858 52.89 

Urban 107 5 2271 823 36.24 34133 14988 43.91 

Total: 115 6 2417 859 35.54 37646 16846 44.75 

Public 
Urban 7 0 391 258 65.98 11947 5008 41.92 

Total: 7 0 391 258 65.98 11947 5008 41.92 

Total:  122 6 2808 1117 39.78 49593 21854 44.07 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

 Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 124 33 26.61 4740 1859 39.22 

Urban 11 3 445 189 42.47 13288 4134 31.11 

Total: 15 3 569 222 39.02 18028 5993 33.24 

Public 
Urban 2 1 100 57 57.00 496 432 87.10 

Total: 2 1 100 57 57.00 496 432 87.10 

Total:  17 4 669 279 41.70 18524 6425 34.68 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 118 31 26.27 4573 2613 57.14 

Urban 24 6 1058 471 44.52 41340 17932 43.38 

Total: 28 6 1176 502 42.69 45913 20545 44.75 

Public 

Rural 1 0 45 6 13.33 2513 1332 53.00 

Urban 1 0 50 17 34.00 6182 2101 33.99 

Total: 2 0 95 23 24.21 8695 3433 39.48 

Total:  30 6 1271 525 41.31 54608 23978 43.91 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Urban 26 10 2406 1221 50.75 134818 61777 45.82 

Total: 26 10 2406 1221 50.75 134818 61777 45.82 

Public 

Rural 2 0 74 27 36.49 8172 4526 55.38 

Urban 12 4 1699 1159 68.22 129616 62592 48.29 

Total: 14 4 1773 1186 66.89 137788 67118 48.71 

Total:  40 14 4179 2407 57.60 272606 128895 47.28 

District 

Total: 

  

409 59 15535 7166 46.13 508005 240083 47.26 

Faridpur 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 
7 1 71 13 18.31 891 463 51.96 

Urban 2 1 19 8 42.11 568 565 99.47 

Total: 9 2 90 21 23.33 1459 1028 70.46 

Total:  9 2 90 21 23.33 1459 1028 70.46 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 
Rural 8 2 139 50 35.97 1530 887 57.97 

Urban 4 0 79 26 32.91 1605 749 46.67 

Total:  12 2 218 76 34.86 3135 1636 52.19 

Public 
Urban 2 0 34 5 14.71 1815 824 45.40 

Total: 2 0 34 5 14.71 1815 824 45.40 

Total:  14 2 252 81 32.14 4950 2460 49.70 

 Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 34 8 23.53 927 465 50.16 

Urban 4 3 156 51 32.69 2845 2241 78.77 

Total: 5 3 190 59 31.05 3772 2706 71.74 

Public 

Rural 2 0 58 9 15.52 1756 754 42.94 

Urban 3 0 55 12 21.82 3527 1689 47.89 

Total: 5 0 113 21 18.58 5283 2443 46.24 

Total:  10 3 303 80 26.40 9055 5149 56.86 

 Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 
2 0 114 36 31.58 2717 898 33.05 

Urban 2 1 122 36 29.51 1830 1700 92.90 

Total: 4 1 236 72 30.51 4547 2598 57.14 

Public 
Urban 5 0 220 54 24.55 16056 6786 42.26 

Total: 5 0 220 54 24.55 16056 6786 42.26 

Total:  9 1 456 126 27.63 20603 9384 45.55 

Master’s 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 37 7 18.92 941 463 49.20 

Urban 1 0 89 26 29.21 2113 824 39.00 

Total: 2 0 126 33 26.19 3054 1287 42.14 

Public 
Urban 2 1 236 40 16.95 30151 14043 46.58 

Total: 2 1 236 40 16.95 30151 14043 46.58 

Total:  4 1 362 73 20.17 33205 15330 46.17 

District 

Total: 

  

46 9 1463 381 26.04 69272 33351 48.14 

Gazipur School and Private Rural 18 0 246 57 23.17 4315 2139 49.57 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Urban 21 4 440 146 33.18 10339 6101 59.01 

Total: 39 4 686 203 29.59 14654 8240 56.23 

Total:  39 4 686 203 29.59 14654 8240 56.23 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 8 1 147 41 27.89 2336 1260 53.94 

Urban 35 0 626 186 29.71 10977 4852 44.20 

Total: 43 1 773 227 29.37 13313 6112 45.91 

Total:  43 1 773 227 29.37 13313 6112 45.91 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 107 30 28.04 1846 985 53.36 

Urban 2 1 74 30 40.54 1191 854 71.70 

Total: 5 1 181 60 33.15 3037 1839 60.55 

Public 
Rural 1 0 24 5 20.83 898 486 54.12 

Total: 1 0 24 5 20.83 898 486 54.12 

Total:  6 1 205 65 31.71 3935 2325 59.09 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 307 93 30.29 9936 4669 46.99 

Urban 6 1 265 81 30.57 10671 5650 52.95 

Total: 12 1 572 174 30.42 20607 10319 50.08 

Public 
Urban 2 1 100 39 39.00 8268 5807 70.23 

Total: 2 1 100 39 39.00 8268 5807 70.23 

Total:  14 2 672 213 31.70 28875 16126 55.85 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 2 0 130 42 32.31 10367 3973 38.32 

Total: 2 0 130 42 32.31 10367 3973 38.32 

Public 
Urban 4 0 327 142 43.43 35729 14971 41.90 

Total: 4 0 327 142 43.43 35729 14971 41.90 

Total:  6 0 457 184 40.26 46096 18944 41.10 

District 

Total: 

  

108 8 2793 892 31.94 106873 51747 48.42 

Gopalganj 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 9 1 100 21 21.00 1262 664 52.61 

Urban 1 0 11 2 18.18 161 160 99.38 

Total: 10 1 111 23 20.72 1423 824 57.91 

Public 
Urban 1 1 17 6 35.29 485 481 99.18 

Total: 1 1 17 6 35.29 485 481 99.18 

Total:  11 2 128 29 22.66 1908 1305 68.40 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 62 16 25.81 865 385 44.51 

Urban 6 0 81 27 33.33 1050 257 24.48 

Total: 10 0 143 43 30.07 1915 642 33.52 

Total:  10 0 143 43 30.07 1915 642 33.52 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 6 0 231 50 21.65 5030 1938 38.53 

Total: 6 0 231 50 21.65 5030 1938 38.53 

Public 
Rural 2 0 71 14 19.72 1392 611 43.89 

Total: 2 0 71 14 19.72 1392 611 43.89 

Total:   8 0 302 64 21.19 6422 2549 39.69 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 
2 0 78 15 19.23 2072 1068 51.54 

Urban 2 0 80 26 32.50 3296 1335 40.50 

Total: 4 0 158 41 25.95 5368 2403 44.77 

Public 

Rural 2 0 62 10 16.13 4600 1752 38.09 

Urban 4 1 137 27 19.71 15268 8437 55.26 

Total: 6 1 199 37 18.59 19868 10189 51.28 

Total:  10 1 357 78 21.85 25236 12592 49.90 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 86 15 17.44 15700 6252 39.82 

Total: 1 0 86 15 17.44 15700 6252 39.82 

Total:  1 0 86 15 17.44 15700 6252 39.82 

District 

Total: 

  

40 3 1016 229 22.54 51181 23340 45.60 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Kishoreganj 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 
16 1 173 42 24.28 3159 1611 51.00 

Urban 3 0 49 10 20.41 916 418 45.63 

Total: 19 1 222 52 23.42 4075 2029 49.79 

Public 
Urban 2 1 39 13 33.33 1079 664 61.54 

Total: 2 1 39 13 33.33 1079 664 61.54 

Total:  21 2 261 65 24.90 5154 2693 52.25 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 12 1 178 54 30.34 3260 2028 62.21 

Urban 8 0 108 34 31.48 2221 1053 47.41 

Total: 20 1 286 88 30.77 5481 3081 56.21 

Total:  20 1 286 88 30.77 5481 3081 56.21 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 3 0 87 16 18.39 1913 1148 60.01 

Total: 3 0 87 16 18.39 1913 1148 60.01 

Public 

Rural 2 0 45 10 22.22 3394 1490 43.90 

Urban 4 0 93 16 17.20 6775 3502 51.69 

Total: 6 0 138 26 18.84 10169 4992 49.09 

Total:  9 0 225 42 18.67 12082 6140 50.82 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 37 14 37.84 1157 461 39.84 

Urban 4 4 175 75 42.86 4574 4563 99.76 

Total: 5 4 212 89 41.98 5731 5024 87.66 

Public 
Urban 6 0 252 77 30.56 17491 5778 33.03 

Total: 6 0 252 77 30.56 17491 5778 33.03 

Total:  11 4 464 166 35.78 23222 10802 46.52 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 2 1 153 55 35.95 7495 3300 44.03 

Total: 2 1 153 55 35.95 7495 3300 44.03 

Public 
Urban 3 2 242 59 24.38 32610 23194 71.13 

Total: 3 2 242 59 24.38 32610 23194 71.13 

Total:  5 3 395 114 28.86 40105 26494 66.06 

District 

Total: 
  

66 10 1631 475 29.12 86044 49210 57.19 

Madaripur 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 4 0 96 21 21.88 2807 772 27.50 

Urban 4 2 33 11 33.33 831 639 76.90 

Total: 8 2 129 32 24.81 3638 1411 38.79 

Public 
Urban 1 0 15 7 46.67 256 131 51.17 

Total: 1 0 15 7 46.67 256 131 51.17 

Total:  9 2 144 39 27.08 3894 1542 39.60 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 34 6 17.65 873 446 51.09 

Urban 2 0 28 7 25.00 1484 737 49.66 

Total: 4 0 62 13 20.97 2357 1183 50.19 

Total:  4 0 62 13 20.97 2357 1183 50.19 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 50 12 24.00 1717 847 49.33 

Urban 1 0 32 10 31.25 950 442 46.53 

Total: 3 0 82 22 26.83 2667 1289 48.33 

Public 

Rural 1 0 47 19 40.43 440 281 63.86 

Urban 3 1 113 25 22.12 4723 3352 70.97 

Total: 4 1 160 44 27.50 5163 3633 70.37 

Total:  7 1 242 66 27.27 7830 4922 62.86 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 165 38 23.03 6836 2873 42.03 

Urban 1 1 31 10 32.26 528 526 99.62 

Total: 5 1 196 48 24.49 7364 3399 46.16 

Public 

Rural 1 1 46 14 30.43 2282 2276 99.74 

Urban 1 0 25 2 8.00 4024 1972 49.01 

Total: 2 1 71 16 22.54 6306 4248 67.36 

Total:  7 2 267 64 23.97 13670 7647 55.94 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Master’s 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 44 13 29.55 4164 2312 55.52 

Urban 1 0 71 22 30.99 2771 1429 51.57 

Total: 2 0 115 35 30.43 6935 3741 53.94 

Public 
Urban 1 0 83 12 14.46 13738 6925 50.41 

Total: 1 0 83 12 14.46 13738 6925 50.41 

Total:  3 0 198 47 23.74 20673 10666 51.59 

District 

Total: 
  

30 5 913 229 25.08 48424 25960 53.61 

Manikganj 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 
2 0 28 5 17.86 334 162 48.50 

Urban 2 1 47 17 36.17 200 153 76.50 

Total: 4 1 75 22 29.33 534 315 58.99 

Public 
Rural 1 0 8 2 25.00 96 47 48.96 

Total: 1 0 8 2 25.00 96 47 48.96 

Total:  5 1 83 24 28.92 630 362 57.46 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 1 94 20 21.28 1079 590 54.68 

Urban 5 1 58 12 20.69 946 409 43.23 

Total: 10 2 152 32 21.05 2025 999 49.33 

Total:  10 2 152 32 21.05 2025 999 49.33 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 81 12 14.81 1140 602 52.81 

Urban 2 0 59 15 25.42 852 418 49.06 

Total: 5 0 140 27 19.29 1992 1020 51.20 

Public 
Urban 2 0 48 12 25.00 1949 1016 52.13 

Total: 2 0 48 12 25.00 1949 1016 52.13 

Total:  7 0 188 39 20.74 3941 2036 51.66 

 Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 199 42 21.11 7947 3973 49.99 

Urban 1 0 26 11 42.31 2851 773 27.11 

Total: 6 0 225 53 23.56 10798 4746 43.95 

Public 

Rural 2 0 71 30 42.25 6143 2453 39.93 

Urban 3 1 105 37 35.24 8807 6424 72.94 

Total: 5 1 176 67 38.07 14950 8877 59.38 

Total:  11 1 401 120 29.93 25748 13623 52.91 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 110 30 27.27 21276 11815 55.53 

Total: 1 0 110 30 27.27 21276 11815 55.53 

Total:  1 0 110 30 27.27 21276 11815 55.53 

District 

Total: 
  

34 4 934 245 26.23 53620 28835 53.78 

Munshiganj 

School and 
College 

(College 

Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 0 89 26 29.21 1359 839 61.74 

Urban 2 0 29 5 17.24 804 444 55.22 

Total: 10 0 118 31 26.27 2163 1283 59.32 

Total:  10 0 118 31 26.27 2163 1283 59.32 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 55 8 14.55 1393 875 62.81 

Urban 2 1 24 8 33.33 1027 264 25.71 

Total: 5 1 79 16 20.25 2420 1139 47.07 

Public 
Urban 1 1 16 7 43.75 1158 1153 99.57 

Total: 1 1 16 7 43.75 1158 1153 99.57 

Total:  6 2 95 23 24.21 3578 2292 64.06 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 2 0 52 14 26.92 1479 695 46.99 

Total: 2 0 52 14 26.92 1479 695 46.99 

Public 

Rural 1 0 21 2 9.52 654 406 62.08 

Urban 1 0 24 7 29.17 1080 509 47.13 

Total: 2 0 45 9 20.00 1734 915 52.77 

Total:  4 0 97 23 23.71 3213 1610 50.11 

Degree Private Rural 3 0 116 39 33.62 3432 1895 55.22 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

(Honors) 
College 

Urban 2 0 64 24 37.50 2299 1073 46.67 

Total: 5 0 180 63 35.00 5731 2968 51.79 

Public 

Rural 1 0 23 5 21.74 1212 762 62.87 

Urban 1 0 23 5 21.74 2500 1561 62.44 

Total: 2 0 46 10 21.74 3712 2323 62.58 

Total:  7 0 226 73 32.30 9443 5291 56.03 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 102 31 30.39 19087 9964 52.20 

Total: 2 0 102 31 30.39 19087 9964 52.20 

Total:  2 0 102 31 30.39 19087 9964 52.20 

District 

Total: 
  

29 2 638 181 28.37 37484 20440 54.53 

Narayanganj 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 11 0 133 38 28.57 1916 1131 59.03 

Urban 13 4 204 67 32.84 3972 2913 73.34 

Total: 24 4 337 105 31.16 5888 4044 68.68 

Public 
Urban 1 0 18 3 16.67 945 451 47.72 

Total: 1 0 18 3 16.67 945 451 47.72 

Total:  25 4 355 108 30.42 6833 4495 65.78 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 76 30 39.47 1203 564 46.88 

Urban 6 0 111 37 33.33 3758 1366 36.35 

Total: 11 0 187 67 35.83 4961 1930 38.90 

Public 
Urban 1 0 35 18 51.43 3777 2305 61.03 

Total: 1 0 35 18 51.43 3777 2305 61.03 

Total:  12 0 222 85 38.29 8738 4235 48.47 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 82 22 26.83 2676 1035 38.68 

Urban 2 1 57 16 28.07 2004 1729 86.28 

Total: 5 1 139 38 27.34 4680 2764 59.06 

Total:  5 1 139 38 27.34 4680 2764 59.06 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 89 33 37.08 5769 2602 45.10 

Urban 3 1 164 78 47.56 12638 6457 51.09 

Total: 5 1 253 111 43.87 18407 9059 49.21 

Public 

Rural 1 0 32 7 21.88 4693 1951 41.57 

Urban 3 1 125 65 52.00 21502 15485 72.02 

Total: 4 1 157 72 45.86 26195 17436 66.56 

Total:  9 2 410 183 44.63 44602 26495 59.40 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 165 76 46.06 27025 10966 40.58 

Total: 2 0 165 76 46.06 27025 10966 40.58 

Total:  2 0 165 76 46.06 27025 10966 40.58 

District 

Total: 
  

53 7 1291 490 37.96 91878 48955 53.28 

Narsingdi 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 4 1 31 11 35.48 369 214 57.99 

Urban 5 3 111 45 40.54 2016 1876 93.06 

Total: 9 4 142 56 39.44 2385 2090 87.63 

Public 
Rural 1 0 21 5 23.81 385 212 55.06 

Total: 1 0 21 5 23.81 385 212 55.06 

Total:  10 4 163 61 37.42 2770 2302 83.10 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 203 70 34.48 3524 1968 55.85 

Urban 25 0 567 124 21.87 10781 4787 44.40 

Total: 38 1 770 194 25.19 14305 6755 47.22 

Total:  38 1 770 194 25.19 14305 6755 47.22 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 8 1 260 65 25.00 4708 2704 57.43 

Urban 3 1 89 41 46.07 1766 1200 67.95 

Total: 11 2 349 106 30.37 6474 3904 60.30 

Public 
Urban 1 0 36 7 19.44 989 536 54.20 

Total: 1 0 36 7 19.44 989 536 54.20 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total:  12 2 385 113 29.35 7463 4440 59.49 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 188 50 26.60 4843 2549 52.63 

Urban 1 0 43 19 44.19 1968 888 45.12 

Total: 6 0 231 69 29.87 6811 3437 50.46 

Public 
Urban 4 1 137 39 28.47 13060 8587 65.75 

Total: 4 1 137 39 28.47 13060 8587 65.75 

Total:  10 1 368 108 29.35 19871 12024 60.51 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 148 55 37.16 31974 13475 42.14 

Total: 2 0 148 55 37.16 31974 13475 42.14 

Total:  2 0 148 55 37.16 31974 13475 42.14 

District 

Total: 
  

72 8 1834 531 28.95 76383 38996 51.05 

Rajbari 

School and 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 7 0 101 26 25.74 1122 672 59.89 

Urban 1 0 16 8 50.00 249 115 46.18 

Total: 8 0 117 34 29.06 1371 787 57.40 

Public 
Urban 1 1 17 3 17.65 64 63 98.44 

Total: 1 1 17 3 17.65 64 63 98.44 

Total:  9 1 134 37 27.61 1435 850 59.23 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 70 22 31.43 708 366 51.69 

Urban 5 2 116 33 28.45 908 732 80.62 

Total: 10 2 186 55 29.57 1616 1098 67.95 

Total:  10 2 186 55 29.57 1616 1098 67.95 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 9 0 353 71 20.11 4574 2308 50.46 

Urban 2 2 68 22 32.35 1293 1286 99.46 

Total: 11 2 421 93 22.09 5867 3594 61.26 

Public 

Rural 1 0 33 4 12.12 330 134 40.61 

Urban 2 0 79 16 20.25 2344 987 42.11 

Total: 3 0 112 20 17.86 2674 1121 41.92 

Total:  14 2 533 113 21.20 8541 4715 55.20 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 60 13 21.67 1759 888 50.48 

Total: 1 0 60 13 21.67 1759 888 50.48 

Total:  1 0 60 13 21.67 1759 888 50.48 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 57 23 40.35 2269 523 23.05 

Total: 1 0 57 23 40.35 2269 523 23.05 

Public 
Urban 3 1 175 35 20.00 19042 9229 48.47 

Total: 3 1 175 35 20.00 19042 9229 48.47 

Total:  4 1 232 58 25.00 21311 9752 45.76 

District 

Total: 
  

38 6 1145 276 24.10 34662 17303 49.92 

Shariatpur 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 10 0 130 33 25.38 2472 1413 57.16 

Urban 3 1 33 9 27.27 748 612 81.82 

Total: 13 1 163 42 25.77 3220 2025 62.89 

Public 

Rural 
1 0 3 1 33.33 0 0 

#DIV
/0! 

Urban 1 0 10 0 0.00 217 131 60.37 

Total: 2 0 13 1 7.69 217 131 60.37 

Total:  15 1 176 43 24.43 3437 2156 62.73 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 46 9 19.57 1164 738 63.40 

Urban 2 1 29 8 27.59 670 534 79.70 

Total: 5 1 75 17 22.67 1834 1272 69.36 

Total:  5 1 75 17 22.67 1834 1272 69.36 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 2 0 51 11 21.57 842 456 54.16 

Total: 2 0 51 11 21.57 842 456 54.16 

Public 
Rural 1 0 26 4 15.38 154 89 57.79 

Urban 1 0 22 1 4.55 1573 900 57.22 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 2 0 48 5 10.42 1727 989 57.27 

Total:  4 0 99 16 16.16 2569 1445 56.25 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 83 15 18.07 1945 1236 63.55 

Urban 1 0 58 15 25.86 634 326 51.42 

Total: 3 0 141 30 21.28 2579 1562 60.57 

Public 
Urban 3 1 67 14 20.90 7370 5061 68.67 

Total: 3 1 67 14 20.90 7370 5061 68.67 

Total:  6 1 208 44 21.15 9949 6623 66.57 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 83 12 14.46 13445 6933 51.57 

Total: 2 0 83 12 14.46 13445 6933 51.57 

Total:  2 0 83 12 14.46 13445 6933 51.57 

District 

Total: 
  

32 3 641 132 20.59 31234 18429 59.00 

Tangail 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 22 2 383 96 25.07 8198 3326 40.57 

Urban 6 2 101 31 30.69 2428 1053 43.37 

Total: 28 4 484 127 26.24 10626 4379 41.21 

Public 
Urban 2 0 37 8 21.62 576 233 40.45 

Total: 2 0 37 8 21.62 576 233 40.45 

Total:  30 4 521 135 25.91 11202 4612 41.17 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 19 1 379 94 24.80 6969 3152 45.23 

Urban 7 1 128 33 25.78 2743 896 32.66 

Total: 26 2 507 127 25.05 9712 4048 41.68 

Public 
Urban 1 1 21 8 38.10 458 456 99.56 

Total: 1 1 21 8 38.10 458 456 99.56 

Total:  27 3 528 135 25.57 10170 4504 44.29 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 18 1 660 152 23.03 11168 5101 45.68 

Urban 4 4 141 54 38.30 2796 2783 99.54 

Total: 22 5 801 206 25.72 13964 7884 56.46 

Public 
Urban 3 1 100 40 40.00 2715 1187 43.72 

Total: 3 1 100 40 40.00 2715 1187 43.72 

Total:  25 6 901 246 27.30 16679 9071 54.39 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 128 31 24.22 3341 1291 38.64 

Urban 6 3 316 88 27.85 9754 5289 54.22 

Total: 9 3 444 119 26.80 13095 6580 50.25 

Public 
Urban 5 0 194 54 27.84 13973 5698 40.78 

Total: 5 0 194 54 27.84 13973 5698 40.78 

Total:  14 3 638 173 27.12 27068 12278 45.36 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 95 24 25.26 2633 2629 99.85 

Total: 1 1 95 24 25.26 2633 2629 99.85 

Public 

Rural 2 0 190 57 30.00 25429 8780 34.53 

Urban 4 1 240 72 30.00 25339 14059 55.48 

Total: 6 1 430 129 30.00 50768 22839 44.99 

Total:  7 2 525 153 29.14 53401 25468 47.69 

District 

Total: 
  

103 18 3113 842 27.05 118520 55933 47.19 

Division 

Total: 
   

1060 142 32947 12069 36.63 1313580 652582 49.68 

Khulna Bagerhat 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 1 104 22 21.15 1166 698 59.86 

Urban 3 0 39 10 25.64 659 292 44.31 

Total: 11 1 143 32 22.38 1825 990 54.25 

Public 
Urban 1 0 19 8 42.11 316 80 25.32 

Total: 1 0 19 8 42.11 316 80 25.32 

Total:  12 1 162 40 24.69 2141 1070 49.98 

Higher 

Secondary 
Private 

Rural 6 1 95 17 17.89 869 545 62.72 

Total: 6 1 95 17 17.89 869 545 62.72 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College 
Public 

Rural 1 1 12 3 25.00 192 191 99.48 

Total: 1 1 12 3 25.00 192 191 99.48 

Total:  7 2 107 20 18.69 1061 736 69.37 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 9 0 345 81 23.48 7349 3331 45.33 

Urban 4 1 152 45 29.61 2478 1014 40.92 

Total: 13 1 497 126 25.35 9827 4345 44.21 

Public 

Rural 1 0 64 16 25.00 816 382 46.81 

Urban 3 2 144 53 36.81 2077 1709 82.28 

Total: 4 2 208 69 33.17 2893 2091 72.28 

Total:  17 3 705 195 27.66 12720 6436 50.60 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 1 63 20 31.75 651 650 99.85 

Urban 2 0 100 28 28.00 2106 641 30.44 

Total: 3 1 163 48 29.45 2757 1291 46.83 

Public 
Urban 6 3 263 65 24.71 8709 5703 65.48 

Total: 6 3 263 65 24.71 8709 5703 65.48 

Total:  9 4 426 113 26.53 11466 6994 61.00 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 56 11 19.64 8288 3273 39.49 

Total: 1 0 56 11 19.64 8288 3273 39.49 

Total:  1 0 56 11 19.64 8288 3273 39.49 

District 

Total: 
  

46 10 1456 379 26.03 35676 18509 51.88 

Chuadanga 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 
3 1 49 9 18.37 395 273 69.11 

Urban 1 1 17 4 23.53 215 214 99.53 

Total: 4 2 66 13 19.70 610 487 79.84 

Total:  4 2 66 13 19.70 610 487 79.84 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 
Rural 4 0 64 8 12.50 1258 699 55.56 

Total: 4 0 64 8 12.50 1258 699 55.56 

Total:  4 0 64 8 12.50 1258 699 55.56 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 167 40 23.95 2723 1206 44.29 

Urban 2 1 98 28 28.57 1636 1101 67.30 

Total: 7 1 265 68 25.66 4359 2307 52.92 

Public 
Urban 1 1 50 10 20.00 695 693 99.71 

Total: 1 1 50 10 20.00 695 693 99.71 

Total:  8 2 315 78 24.76 5054 3000 59.36 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Urban 3 0 149 49 32.89 3930 1400 35.62 

Total: 3 0 149 49 32.89 3930 1400 35.62 

Public 
Urban 3 1 158 34 21.52 10002 5404 54.03 

Total: 3 1 158 34 21.52 10002 5404 54.03 

Total:  6 1 307 83 27.04 13932 6804 48.84 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 64 14 21.88 1326 490 36.95 

Total: 1 0 64 14 21.88 1326 490 36.95 

Public 
Urban 1 0 64 8 12.50 9292 3752 40.38 

Total: 1 0 64 8 12.50 9292 3752 40.38 

Total:  2 0 128 22 17.19 10618 4242 39.95 

District 

Total: 
  

24 5 880 204 23.18 31472 15232 48.40 

Jashore 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 
17 2 321 53 16.51 3520 1927 54.74 

Urban 5 1 111 22 19.82 1148 461 40.16 

Total: 22 3 432 75 17.36 4668 2388 51.16 

Public 
Urban 2 0 41 9 21.95 552 188 34.06 

Total: 2 0 41 9 21.95 552 188 34.06 

Total:  24 3 473 84 17.76 5220 2576 49.35 

Higher Private Rural 31 4 697 119 17.07 6452 3247 50.33 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Secondary 
College 

Urban 4 1 104 23 22.12 1479 656 44.35 

Total: 35 5 801 142 17.73 7931 3903 49.21 

Public 
Urban 1 0 15 6 40.00 871 385 44.20 

Total: 1 0 15 6 40.00 871 385 44.20 

Total:  36 5 816 148 18.14 8802 4288 48.72 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 0 578 111 19.20 5590 2705 48.39 

Urban 5 3 201 49 24.38 2899 1970 67.95 

Total: 19 3 779 160 20.54 8489 4675 55.07 

Total:  19 3 779 160 20.54 8489 4675 55.07 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 17 2 874 213 24.37 16001 7301 45.63 

Urban 9 5 527 180 34.16 10488 6098 58.14 

Total: 26 7 1401 393 28.05 26489 13399 50.58 

Public 

Rural 2 0 92 16 17.39 2891 1063 36.77 

Urban 5 0 283 76 26.86 11966 4597 38.42 

Total: 7 0 375 92 24.53 14857 5660 38.10 

Total:  33 7 1776 485 27.31 41346 19059 46.10 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 66 14 21.21 3757 865 23.02 

Total: 1 0 66 14 21.21 3757 865 23.02 

Public 
Urban 3 1 332 68 20.48 37330 17368 46.53 

Total: 3 1 332 68 20.48 37330 17368 46.53 

Total:  4 1 398 82 20.60 41087 18233 44.38 

District 

Total: 
  

116 19 4242 959 22.61 104944 48831 46.53 

 Jhenaidah 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 7 1 98 16 16.33 1238 755 60.99 

Urban 7 1 136 42 30.88 1287 581 45.14 

Total: 14 2 234 58 24.79 2525 1336 52.91 

Total:  14 2 234 58 24.79 2525 1336 52.91 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 19 0 400 77 19.25 5371 2628 48.93 

Urban 3 0 55 19 34.55 467 195 41.76 

Total: 22 0 455 96 21.10 5838 2823 48.36 

Total:  22 0 455 96 21.10 5838 2823 48.36 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 13 0 564 101 17.91 8247 3572 43.31 

Urban 10 4 392 109 27.81 4955 3209 64.76 

Total: 23 4 956 210 21.97 13202 6781 51.36 

Public 

Rural 2 0 143 26 18.18 1788 717 40.10 

Urban 1 0 18 2 11.11 1041 446 42.84 

Total: 3 0 161 28 17.39 2829 1163 41.11 

Total:  26 4 1117 238 21.31 16031 7944 49.55 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 264 63 23.86 5021 2109 42.00 

Urban 2 1 119 45 37.82 3566 1659 46.52 

Total: 6 1 383 108 28.20 8587 3768 43.88 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Public 

Rural 
1 0 62 7 11.29 1526 695 45.54 

Urban 5 1 206 52 25.24 12138 5564 45.84 

Total: 6 1 268 59 22.01 13664 6259 45.81 

Total:  12 2 651 167 25.65 22251 10027 45.06 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 85 19 22.35 13271 5894 44.41 

Total: 1 0 85 19 22.35 13271 5894 44.41 

Total:  1 0 85 19 22.35 13271 5894 44.41 

District 

Total: 
  

75 8 2542 578 22.74 59916 28024 46.77 

Khulna 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 11 1 176 25 14.20 2474 1066 43.09 

Urban 12 2 323 84 26.01 3022 1031 34.12 

Total: 23 3 499 109 21.84 5496 2097 38.16 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 
Urban 2 0 58 11 18.97 1052 415 39.45 

Total: 2 0 58 11 18.97 1052 415 39.45 

Total:  25 3 557 120 21.54 6548 2512 38.36 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 20 4 436 82 18.81 4281 2446 57.14 

Urban 4 2 66 31 46.97 658 460 69.91 

Total: 24 6 502 113 22.51 4939 2906 58.84 

Public 
Urban 1 0 24 8 33.33 1189 509 42.81 

Total: 1 0 24 8 33.33 1189 509 42.81 

Total:  25 6 526 121 23.00 6128 3415 55.73 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 8 2 372 85 22.85 5490 2581 47.01 

Urban 10 4 350 104 29.71 3610 2138 59.22 

Total: 18 6 722 189 26.18 9100 4719 51.86 

Public 

Rural 1 1 30 6 20.00 523 522 99.81 

Urban 3 1 97 16 16.49 2612 1491 57.08 

Total: 4 2 127 22 17.32 3135 2013 64.21 

Total:  22 8 849 211 24.85 12235 6732 55.02 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 
6 0 389 77 19.79 7899 2996 37.93 

Urban 10 2 546 211 38.64 11715 4920 42.00 

Total: 16 2 935 288 30.80 19614 7916 40.36 

Public 

Rural 3 1 146 45 30.82 7383 3107 42.08 

Urban 5 1 232 71 30.60 20618 10618 51.50 

Total: 8 2 378 116 30.69 28001 13725 49.02 

Total:  24 4 1313 404 30.77 47615 21641 45.45 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 58 19 32.76 1611 418 25.95 

Total: 1 0 58 19 32.76 1611 418 25.95 

Public 
Urban 4 1 353 83 23.51 37546 19621 52.26 

Total: 4 1 353 83 23.51 37546 19621 52.26 

Total:  5 1 411 102 24.82 39157 20039 51.18 

District 

Total: 
  

101 22 3656 958 26.20 111683 54339 48.65 

Kushtia 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 
6 1 94 28 29.79 965 581 60.21 

Urban 4 0 76 29 38.16 1135 489 43.08 

Total: 10 1 170 57 33.53 2100 1070 50.95 

Total:  10 1 170 57 33.53 2100 1070 50.95 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 18 1 401 75 18.70 4211 2384 56.61 

Urban 1 0 34 15 44.12 353 111 31.44 

Total: 19 1 435 90 20.69 4564 2495 54.67 

Public 
Urban 2 1 49 12 24.49 1670 460 27.54 

Total: 2 1 49 12 24.49 1670 460 27.54 

Total:  21 2 484 102 21.07 6234 2955 47.40 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 12 0 457 90 19.69 5706 2612 45.78 

Urban 8 5 315 93 29.52 3372 2525 74.88 

Total: 20 5 772 183 23.70 9078 5137 56.59 

Public 
Urban 1 0 22 4 18.18 1469 646 43.98 

Total: 1 0 22 4 18.18 1469 646 43.98 

Total:  21 5 794 187 23.55 10547 5783 54.83 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 
6 1 307 64 20.85 4845 2464 50.86 

Urban 1 0 44 10 22.73 688 320 46.51 

Total: 7 1 351 74 21.08 5533 2784 50.32 

Public 
Urban 2 1 155 47 30.32 4348 3222 74.10 

Total: 2 1 155 47 30.32 4348 3222 74.10 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total:  9 2 506 121 23.91 9881 6006 60.78 

Master’s 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 136 32 23.53 2674 940 35.15 

Urban 1 0 141 63 44.68 4849 1850 38.15 

Total: 2 0 277 95 34.30 7523 2790 37.09 

Public 
Urban 4 1 341 85 24.93 28862 16083 55.72 

Total: 4 1 341 85 24.93 28862 16083 55.72 

Total:  6 1 618 180 29.13 36385 18873 51.87 

District 

Total: 
  

67 11 2572 647 25.16 65147 34687 53.24 

Magura 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 8 1 92 21 22.83 641 412 64.27 

Urban 3 0 30 8 26.67 295 149 50.51 

Total: 11 1 122 29 23.77 936 561 59.94 

Total:  11 1 122 29 23.77 936 561 59.94 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 137 28 20.44 1443 658 45.60 

Urban 3 3 58 17 29.31 814 810 99.51 

Total: 9 3 195 45 23.08 2257 1468 65.04 

Public 
Rural 2 0 32 7 21.88 889 366 41.17 

Total: 2 0 32 7 21.88 889 366 41.17 

Total:  11 3 227 52 22.91 3146 1834 58.30 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 147 33 22.45 2675 1168 43.66 

Urban 3 0 87 18 20.69 1573 716 45.52 

Total: 7 0 234 51 21.79 4248 1884 44.35 

Public 
Urban 1 1 25 3 12.00 1366 1359 99.49 

Total: 1 1 25 3 12.00 1366 1359 99.49 

Total:  8 1 259 54 20.85 5614 3243 57.77 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 108 28 25.93 1212 638 52.64 

Urban 4 1 215 69 32.09 4865 1998 41.07 

Total: 6 1 323 97 30.03 6077 2636 43.38 

Public 

Rural 1 0 54 7 12.96 1335 548 41.05 

Urban 1 0 59 14 23.73 1526 669 43.84 

Total: 2 0 113 21 18.58 2861 1217 42.54 

Total:  8 1 436 118 27.06 8938 3853 43.11 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 63 7 11.11 9848 4244 43.10 

Total: 1 0 63 7 11.11 9848 4244 43.10 

Total:  1 0 63 7 11.11 9848 4244 43.10 

District 

Total: 
  

39 6 1107 260 23.49 28482 13735 48.22 

Meherpur 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 
3 0 53 7 13.21 923 418 45.29 

Urban 2 0 54 9 16.67 573 235 41.01 

Total: 5 0 107 16 14.95 1496 653 43.65 

Total:  5 0 107 16 14.95 1496 653 43.65 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 50 7 14.00 605 303 50.08 

Urban 1 1 22 7 31.82 284 283 99.65 

Total: 4 1 72 14 19.44 889 586 65.92 

Total:  4 1 72 14 19.44 889 586 65.92 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 
4 0 149 21 14.09 2232 1005 45.03 

Urban 2 1 78 27 34.62 2024 1050 51.88 

Total: 6 1 227 48 21.15 4256 2055 48.28 

Total:  6 1 227 48 21.15 4256 2055 48.28 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Public 

Rural 
1 0 36 3 8.33 1749 613 35.05 

Urban 1 1 23 5 21.74 2104 2096 99.62 

Total: 2 1 59 8 13.56 3853 2709 70.31 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total:  2 1 59 8 13.56 3853 2709 70.31 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 101 25 24.75 7841 3129 39.91 

Total: 2 0 101 25 24.75 7841 3129 39.91 

Total:  2 0 101 25 24.75 7841 3129 39.91 

District 

Total: 
  

19 3 566 111 19.61 18335 9132 49.81 

Norail 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 
Rural 1 0 20 4 20.00 364 190 52.20 

Total: 1 0 20 4 20.00 364 190 52.20 

Total:  1 0 20 4 20.00 364 190 52.20 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 
Rural 11 1 242 55 22.73 2997 1359 45.35 

Total: 11 1 242 55 22.73 2997 1359 45.35 

Total:  11 1 242 55 22.73 2997 1359 45.35 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 169 38 22.49 4586 1990 43.39 

Urban 1 1 46 20 43.48 668 665 99.55 

Total: 6 1 215 58 26.98 5254 2655 50.53 

Public 
Urban 2 1 51 13 25.49 1901 1271 66.86 

Total: 2 1 51 13 25.49 1901 1271 66.86 

Total:  8 2 266 71 26.69 7155 3926 54.87 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 48 7 14.58 1029 448 43.54 

Urban 1 0 38 13 34.21 391 89 22.76 

Total: 2 0 86 20 23.26 1420 537 37.82 

Public 
Urban 1 0 38 11 28.95 3397 1449 42.66 

Total: 1 0 38 11 28.95 3397 1449 42.66 

Total:  3 0 124 31 25.00 4817 1986 41.23 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 48 8 16.67 7422 3324 44.79 

Total: 1 0 48 8 16.67 7422 3324 44.79 

Total:  1 0 48 8 16.67 7422 3324 44.79 

District 

Total: 
  

24 3 700 169 24.14 22755 10785 47.40 

Satkhira 

School and 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 12 0 199 22 11.06 3914 1691 43.20 

Urban 1 0 9 4 44.44     - 

Total: 13 0 208 26 12.50 3914 1691 43.20 

Total:  13 0 208 26 12.50 3914 1691 43.20 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 11 3 266 39 14.66 3125 1597 51.10 

Urban 5 1 83 12 14.46 581 366 62.99 

Total: 16 4 349 51 14.61 3706 1963 52.97 

Total:  16 4 349 51 14.61 3706 1963 52.97 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 538 70 13.01 6666 3237 48.56 

Urban 3 2 127 28 22.05 630 450 71.43 

Total: 16 3 665 98 14.74 7296 3687 50.53 

Total:  16 3 665 98 14.74 7296 3687 50.53 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 9 0 451 69 15.30 5908 2634 44.58 

Urban 8 4 544 126 23.16 9361 4624 49.40 

Total: 17 4 995 195 19.60 15269 7258 47.53 

Public 

Rural 1 0 52 7 13.46 2588 777 30.02 

Urban 5 0 194 20 10.31 10742 3838 35.73 

Total: 6 0 246 27 10.98 13330 4615 34.62 

Total:  23 4 1241 222 17.89 28599 11873 41.52 

Master’s 
College 

Private 

Rural 1 1 56 13 23.21 1127 1126 99.91 

Urban 1 0 85 16 18.82 4012 1243 30.98 

Total: 2 1 141 29 20.57 5139 2369 46.10 

Public 
Urban 2 1 88 11 12.50 15803 6854 43.37 

Total: 2 1 88 11 12.50 15803 6854 43.37 

Total:  4 2 229 40 17.47 20942 9223 44.04 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

District 

Total: 
  

72 13 2692 437 16.23 64457 28437 44.12 

Division Total:   583 100 20413 4702 23.03 542867 261711 48.21 

Mymensin

gh 

Jamalpur 

School and 
College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 15 2 220 48 21.82 4070 2365 58.11 

Urban 6 2 61 21 34.43 662 521 78.70 

Total: 21 4 281 69 24.56 4732 2886 60.99 

Public 
Urban 1 1 27 10 37.04 394 393 99.75 

Total: 1 1 27 10 37.04 394 393 99.75 

Total:  22 5 308 79 25.65 5126 3279 63.97 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 15 1 231 45 19.48 2848 1286 45.15 

Urban 7 2 105 22 20.95 1126 584 51.87 

Total: 22 3 336 67 19.94 3974 1870 47.06 

Public 

Rural 1 0 19 3 15.79 235 115 48.94 

Urban 1 0 21 7 33.33 532 71 13.35 

Total: 2 0 40 10 25.00 767 186 24.25 

Total:  24 3 376 77 20.48 4741 2056 43.37 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 9 1 335 81 24.18 7460 3633 48.70 

Urban 4 3 171 39 22.81 2887 1916 66.37 

Total: 13 4 506 120 23.72 10347 5549 53.63 

Public 
Urban 2 0 37 7 18.92 3343 1205 36.05 

Total: 2 0 37 7 18.92 3343 1205 36.05 

Total:  15 4 543 127 23.39 13690 6754 49.34 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 93 11 11.83 2743 1146 41.78 

Urban 5 1 288 98 34.03 11642 4695 40.33 

Total: 7 1 381 109 28.61 14385 5841 40.60 

Public 

Rural 1 0 51 10 19.61 1236 519 41.99 

Urban 3 1 110 26 23.64 8949 6112 68.30 

Total: 4 1 161 36 22.36 10185 6631 65.11 

Total:  11 2 542 145 26.75 24570 12472 50.76 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 82 36 43.90 2767 2763 99.86 

Total: 1 1 82 36 43.90 2767 2763 99.86 

Public 
Urban 2 0 267 62 23.22 19513 9395 48.15 

Total: 2 0 267 62 23.22 19513 9395 48.15 

Total:  3 1 349 98 28.08 22280 12158 54.57 

District 

Total: 
  

75 15 2118 526 24.83 70407 36719 52.15 

Mymensingh 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 
27 1 399 86 21.55 7291 3536 48.50 

Urban 11 4 241 90 37.34 5878 4272 72.68 

Total: 38 5 640 176 27.50 13169 7808 59.29 

Public 
Rural 2 0 59 18 30.51 675 225 33.33 

Total: 2 0 59 18 30.51 675 225 33.33 

Total:  40 5 699 194 27.75 13844 8033 58.03 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 27 3 467 114 24.41 5697 2987 52.43 

Urban 31 3 639 176 27.54 17378 5621 32.35 

Total: 58 6 1106 290 26.22 23075 8608 37.30 

Public 
Urban 2 1 60 22 36.67 2294 1264 55.10 

Total: 2 1 60 22 36.67 2294 1264 55.10 

Total:  60 7 1166 312 26.76 25369 9872 38.91 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 11 0 370 72 19.46 11140 5631 50.55 

Urban 9 8 303 110 36.30 10023 9597 95.75 

Total: 20 8 673 182 27.04 21163 15228 71.96 

Public 
Rural 1 0 22 0 0.00 1217 555 45.60 

Urban 6 0 282 71 25.18 12395 5592 45.11 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total: 7 0 304 71 23.36 13612 6147 45.16 

Total:  27 8 977 253 25.90 34775 21375 61.47 

 Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 173 39 22.54 2610 1071 41.03 

Urban 7 2 357 133 37.25 17549 7594 43.27 

Total: 9 2 530 172 32.45 20159 8665 42.98 

Public 
Urban 3 0 139 45 32.37 17620 7801 44.27 

Total: 3 0 139 45 32.37 17620 7801 44.27 

Total:  12 2 669 217 32.44 37779 16466 43.59 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 3 1 202 65 32.18 40771 23756 58.27 

Total: 3 1 202 65 32.18 40771 23756 58.27 

Total:  3 1 202 65 32.18 40771 23756 58.27 

District 

Total: 
  

142 23 3713 1041 28.04 152538 79502 52.12 

Netrakona 

School and 

College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 4 0 30 5 16.67 760 402 52.89 

Urban 1 0 10 2 20.00 117 57 48.72 

Total: 5 0 40 7 17.50 877 459 52.34 

Total:  5 0 40 7 17.50 877 459 52.34 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 12 0 204 62 30.39 3265 1322 40.49 

Urban 5 2 81 23 28.40 1192 760 63.76 

Total: 17 2 285 85 29.82 4457 2082 46.71 

Total:  17 2 285 85 29.82 4457 2082 46.71 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 106 19 17.92 3511 1815 51.69 

Urban 6 4 216 58 26.85 5054 3846 76.10 

Total: 10 4 322 77 23.91 8565 5661 66.09 

Public 

Rural 1 0 27 5 18.52 1399 668 47.75 

Urban 5 0 177 29 16.38 12470 5906 47.36 

Total: 6 0 204 34 16.67 13869 6574 47.40 

Total:  16 4 526 111 21.10 22434 12235 54.54 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 102 30 29.41 3860 1160 30.05 

Total: 1 0 102 30 29.41 3860 1160 30.05 

Public 

Rural 1 0 51 11 21.57 2110 1019 48.29 

Urban 3 1 144 41 28.47 11113 7618 68.55 

Total: 4 1 195 52 26.67 13223 8637 65.32 

Total:  5 1 297 82 27.61 17083 9797 57.35 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 79 9 11.39 13481 6574 48.76 

Total: 1 0 79 9 11.39 13481 6574 48.76 

Total:  1 0 79 9 11.39 13481 6574 48.76 

District 

Total: 
  

44 7 1227 294 23.96 58332 31147 53.40 

Sherpur 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 
Rural 2 0 14 6 42.86 104 43 41.35 

Total: 2 0 14 6 42.86 104 43 41.35 

Total:  2 0 14 6 42.86 104 43 41.35 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 10 0 211 45 21.33 2635 1173 44.52 

Urban 3 1 36 13 36.11 545 484 88.81 

Total: 13 1 247 58 23.48 3180 1657 52.11 

Total:  13 1 247 58 23.48 3180 1657 52.11 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 70 15 21.43 1702 751 44.12 

Urban 5 4 160 50 31.25 4007 3550 88.59 

Total: 7 4 230 65 28.26 5709 4301 75.34 

Public 

Rural 1 0 34 5 14.71 725 337 46.48 

Urban 2 0 72 15 20.83 4511 1848 40.97 

Total: 3 0 106 20 18.87 5236 2185 41.73 

Total:  10 4 336 85 25.30 10945 6486 59.26 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 
Urban 2 0 121 27 22.31 2982 811 27.20 

Total: 2 0 121 27 22.31 2982 811 27.20 

Public 
Urban 2 1 70 24 34.29 6317 4689 74.23 

Total: 2 1 70 24 34.29 6317 4689 74.23 

Total:  4 1 191 51 26.70 9299 5500 59.15 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 66 15 22.73 14783 6088 41.18 

Total: 1 0 66 15 22.73 14783 6088 41.18 

Total:  1 0 66 15 22.73 14783 6088 41.18 

District 

Total: 
  

30 6 854 215 25.18 38311 19774 51.61 

Division Total: 291 51 7912 2076 26.24 319588 167142 52.30 

Rajshahi 

Bogura 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 20 3 465 109 23.44 4876 2079 42.64 

Urban 16 2 354 81 22.88 6588 2328 35.34 

Total: 36 5 819 190 23.20 11464 4407 38.44 

Public 
Urban 1 0 16 2 12.50 307 0 0.00 

Total: 1 0 16 2 12.50 307 0 0.00 

Total:  37 5 835 192 22.99 11771 4407 37.44 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 19 6 393 72 18.32 2763 1593 57.65 

Urban 5 2 118 35 29.66 894 608 68.01 

Total: 24 8 511 107 20.94 3657 2201 60.19 

Public 
Urban 2 0 39 4 10.26 1965 590 30.03 

Total: 2 0 39 4 10.26 1965 590 30.03 

Total:  26 8 550 111 20.18 5622 2791 49.64 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 
20 1 788 175 22.21 11336 4872 42.98 

Urban 11 6 517 162 31.33 7602 4786 62.96 

Total: 31 7 1305 337 25.82 18938 9658 51.00 

Public 

Rural 1 0 53 7 13.21 724 282 38.95 

Urban 5 2 209 50 23.92 6012 3109 51.71 

Total: 6 2 262 57 21.76 6736 3391 50.34 

Total:  37 9 1567 394 25.14 25674 13049 50.83 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 404 97 24.01 6358 2089 32.86 

Urban 6 3 438 127 29.00 7067 5018 71.01 

Total: 11 3 842 224 26.60 13425 7107 52.94 

Public 
Urban 4 0 224 56 25.00 12872 4532 35.21 

Total: 4 0 224 56 25.00 12872 4532 35.21 

Total:  15 3 1066 280 26.27 26297 11639 44.26 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 99 26 26.26 6955 2072 29.79 

Total: 1 0 99 26 26.26 6955 2072 29.79 

Public 
Urban 4 1 386 96 24.87 50958 25629 50.29 

Total: 4 1 386 96 24.87 50958 25629 50.29 

Total:  5 1 485 122 25.15 57913 27701 47.83 

District 

Total: 
  

120 26 4503 1099 24.41 127277 59587 46.82 

Joypurhat 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 1 0 3 0 0.00  -  - - 

Urban 4 2 114 27 23.68 618 356 57.61 

Total: 5 2 117 27 23.08 618 356 57.61 

Public 
Urban 1 0 9 2 22.22 111 22 19.82 

Total: 1 0 9 2 22.22 111 22 19.82 

Total:  6 2 126 29 23.02 729 378 51.85 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 141 24 17.02 972 333 34.26 

Urban 3 1 62 18 29.03 577 495 85.79 

Total: 9 1 203 42 20.69 1549 828 53.45 

Total:  9 1 203 42 20.69 1549 828 53.45 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 116 22 18.97 1423 626 43.99 

Urban 4 1 189 45 23.81 2926 1263 43.16 

Total: 7 1 305 67 21.97 4349 1889 43.44 

Total:  7 1 305 67 21.97 4349 1889 43.44 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 142 32 22.54 1356 596 43.95 

Urban 2 1 113 28 24.78 1436 590 41.09 

Total: 4 1 255 60 23.53 2792 1186 42.48 

Public 

Rural 1 0 19 3 15.79 3268 1043 31.92 

Urban 4 2 211 45 21.33 8016 5299 66.11 

Total: 5 2 230 48 20.87 11284 6342 56.20 

Total:  9 3 485 108 22.27 14076 7528 53.48 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 39 5 12.82 11296 5032 44.55 

Total: 1 0 39 5 12.82 11296 5032 44.55 

Total:  1 0 39 5 12.82 11296 5032 44.55 

District 

Total: 
  

32 7 1158 251 21.68 31999 15655 48.92 

Naogaon 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 20 2 339 57 16.81 2060 980 47.57 

Urban 6 2 103 30 29.13 1112 739 66.46 

Total: 26 4 442 87 19.68 3172 1719 54.19 

Public 

Rural 1 0 25 3 12.00 205 59 28.78 

Urban 2 1 42 4 9.52 850 813 95.65 

Total: 3 1 67 7 10.45 1055 872 82.65 

Total:  29 5 509 94 18.47 4227 2591 61.30 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 22 2 566 86 15.19 5353 2708 50.59 

Urban 1 0 33 6 18.18 143 31 21.68 

Total: 23 2 599 92 15.36 5496 2739 49.84 

Total:  23 2 599 92 15.36 5496 2739 49.84 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 601 96 15.97 7693 3387 44.03 

Urban 2 1 91 18 19.78 708 447 63.14 

Total: 15 2 692 114 16.47 8401 3834 45.64 

Public 
Urban 3 0 106 22 20.75 3167 909 28.70 

Total: 3 0 106 22 20.75 3167 909 28.70 

Total:  18 2 798 136 17.04 11568 4743 41.00 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 322 62 19.25 3941 1565 39.71 

Urban 5 4 255 64 25.10 4750 3592 75.62 

Total: 9 4 577 126 21.84 8691 5157 59.34 

Public 

Rural 1 0 53 8 15.09 1698 570 33.57 

Urban 6 1 268 46 17.16 16421 7581 46.17 

Total: 7 1 321 54 16.82 18119 8151 44.99 

Total:  16 5 898 180 20.04 26810 13308 49.64 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 95 14 14.74 22272 6765 30.37 

Total: 2 0 95 14 14.74 22272 6765 30.37 

Total:  2 0 95 14 14.74 22272 6765 30.37 

District 

Total: 
  

88 14 2899 516 17.80 70373 30146 42.84 

Natore 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 
17 2 317 57 17.98 2337 1312 56.14 

Urban 7 2 153 35 22.88 2543 1126 44.28 

Total: 24 4 470 92 19.57 4880 2438 49.96 

Total:  24 4 470 92 19.57 4880 2438 49.96 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 22 0 453 81 17.88 3850 1813 47.09 

Urban 6 4 136 35 25.74 654 528 80.73 

Total: 28 4 589 116 19.69 4504 2341 51.98 

Total:  28 4 589 116 19.69 4504 2341 51.98 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 16 0 769 163 21.20 6209 2995 48.24 

Urban 5 4 295 95 32.20 2413 2014 83.46 

Total: 21 4 1064 258 24.25 8622 5009 58.10 

Public 
Urban 2 0 67 13 19.40 1367 354 25.90 

Total: 2 0 67 13 19.40 1367 354 25.90 

Total:  23 4 1131 271 23.96 9989 5363 53.69 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 7 0 532 109 20.49 7764 2513 32.37 

Urban 4 2 305 93 30.49 3177 1687 53.10 

Total: 11 2 837 202 24.13 10941 4200 38.39 

Public 

Rural 1 0 28 4 14.29 3398 809 23.81 

Urban 5 2 317 88 27.76 11539 7309 63.34 

Total: 6 2 345 92 26.67 14937 8118 54.35 

Total:  17 4 1182 294 24.87 25878 12318 47.60 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 59 8 13.56 10711 4779 44.62 

Total: 1 0 59 8 13.56 10711 4779 44.62 

Total:  1 0 59 8 13.56 10711 4779 44.62 

District 

Total: 
  

93 16 3431 781 22.76 55962 27239 48.67 

Nawabganj 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 
Rural 

10 2 157 21 13.38 2034 921 45.28 

Total: 10 2 157 21 13.38 2034 921 45.28 

Total:  10 2 157 21 13.38 2034 921 45.28 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 17 4 403 57 14.14 3907 2319 59.36 

Urban 1 0 23 4 17.39 102 73 71.57 

Total: 18 4 426 61 14.32 4009 2392 59.67 

Public 
Urban 1 0 27 9 33.33 426 166 38.97 

Total: 1 0 27 9 33.33 426 166 38.97 

Total:  19 4 453 70 15.45 4435 2558 57.68 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 11 0 486 56 11.52 6585 2470 37.51 

Urban 5 1 239 52 21.76 3703 1619 43.72 

Total: 16 1 725 108 14.90 10288 4089 39.75 

Public 
Urban 2 1 84 19 22.62 2453 1136 46.31 

Total: 2 1 84 19 22.62 2453 1136 46.31 

Total:  18 2 809 127 15.70 12741 5225 41.01 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 237 39 16.46 4010 1750 43.64 

Urban 5 2 331 83 25.08 8385 4464 53.24 

Total: 9 2 568 122 21.48 12395 6214 50.13 

Public 

Rural 1 0 29 7 24.14 3234 1131 34.97 

Urban 2 1 65 10 15.38 5278 3250 61.58 

Total: 3 1 94 17 18.09 8512 4381 51.47 

Total:  12 3 662 139 21.00 20907 10595 50.68 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 65 11 16.92 7694 3809 49.51 

Total: 1 0 65 11 16.92 7694 3809 49.51 

Total:  1 0 65 11 16.92 7694 3809 49.51 

District Total: 60 11 2146 368 17.15 47811 23108 48.33 

Pabna 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 27 2 440 88 20.00 5224 2659 50.90 

Urban 7 2 153 46 30.07 1575 978 62.10 

Total: 34 4 593 134 22.60 6799 3637 53.49 

Public 
Urban 3 0 56 17 30.36 1247 547 43.87 

Total: 3 0 56 17 30.36 1247 547 43.87 

Total:  37 4 649 151 23.27 8046 4184 52.00 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 10 3 182 33 18.13 1908 1131 59.28 

Urban 4 2 95 39 41.05 790 690 87.34 

Total: 14 5 277 72 25.99 2698 1821 67.49 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 
Urban 1 0 13 1 7.69 1322 315 23.83 

Total: 1 0 13 1 7.69 1322 315 23.83 

Total:  15 5 290 73 25.17 4020 2136 53.13 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 15 1 644 145 22.52 10331 5792 56.06 

Urban 7 5 305 99 32.46 5794 4234 73.08 

Total: 22 6 949 244 25.71 16125 10026 62.18 

Total:  22 6 949 244 25.71 16125 10026 62.18 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 254 72 28.35 2928 1330 45.42 

Urban 7 1 475 177 37.26 9911 4699 47.41 

Total: 11 1 729 249 34.16 12839 6029 46.96 

Public 

Rural 1 0 58 12 20.69 2817 1160 41.18 

Urban 9 1 438 121 27.63 29117 13259 45.54 

Total: 10 1 496 133 26.81 31934 14419 45.15 

Total:  21 2 1225 382 31.18 44773 20448 45.67 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 151 35 23.18 18374 9222 50.19 

Total: 1 0 151 35 23.18 18374 9222 50.19 

Total:  1 0 151 35 23.18 18374 9222 50.19 

District Total: 96 17 3264 885 27.11 91338 46016 50.38 

Rajshahi 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 22 5 450 76 16.89 3461 2070 59.81 

Urban 12 2 285 110 38.60 3866 1590 41.13 

Total: 34 7 735 186 25.31 7327 3660 49.95 

Public 
Urban 4 0 140 40 28.57 2306 686 29.75 

Total: 4 0 140 40 28.57 2306 686 29.75 

Total:  38 7 875 226 25.83 9633 4346 45.12 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 40 5 1124 223 19.84 6854 3391 49.47 

Urban 15 4 358 101 28.21 2699 1353 50.13 

Total: 55 9 1482 324 21.86 9553 4744 49.66 

Public 
Urban 1 0 40 20 50.00 1570 700 44.59 

Total: 1 0 40 20 50.00 1570 700 44.59 

Total:  56 9 1522 344 22.60 11123 5444 48.94 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 
34 2 1793 323 18.01 16303 7182 44.05 

Urban 23 11 1151 358 31.10 14461 9371 64.80 

Total: 57 13 2944 681 23.13 30764 16553 53.81 

Public 
Urban 1 0 58 27 46.55 1647 238 14.45 

Total: 1 0 58 27 46.55 1647 238 14.45 

Total:  58 13 3002 708 23.58 32411 16791 51.81 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 
1 0 59 19 32.20 568 229 40.32 

Urban 10 3 784 244 31.12 15527 7549 48.62 

Total: 11 3 843 263 31.20 16095 7778 48.33 

Public 

Rural 1 0 79 22 27.85 2306 770 33.39 

Urban 8 0 532 121 22.74 25628 6698 26.14 

Total: 9 0 611 143 23.40 27934 7468 26.73 

Total:  20 3 1454 406 27.92 44029 15246 34.63 

Master’s 
College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 27 17 62.96 361 360 99.72 

Total: 1 1 27 17 62.96 361 360 99.72 

Public 

Rural 1 0 111 21 18.92 1834 482 26.28 

Urban 3 1 426 133 31.22 39740 22965 57.79 

Total: 4 1 537 154 28.68 41574 23447 56.40 

Total:  5 2 564 171 30.32 41935 23807 56.77 

District Total: 177 34 7417 1855 25.01 139131 65634 47.17 

Sirajganj 
School and 

College 
Private Rural 

14 1 211 44 20.85 4009 1899 47.37 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

(College   
Section) 

Urban 7 1 99 26 26.26 2485 1663 66.92 

Total: 21 2 310 70 22.58 6494 3562 54.85 

Total:  21 2 310 70 22.58 6494 3562 54.85 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 20 4 360 75 20.83 3939 2185 55.47 

Urban 9 3 171 44 25.73 2832 1512 53.39 

Total: 29 7 531 119 22.41 6771 3697 54.60 

Public 
Rural 1 0 29 3 10.34 203 83 40.89 

Total: 1 0 29 3 10.34 203 83 40.89 

Total:  30 7 560 122 21.79 6974 3780 54.20 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 30 2 1287 237 18.41 20136 9144 45.41 

Urban 11 5 435 133 30.57 10457 5876 56.19 

Total: 41 7 1722 370 21.49 30593 15020 49.10 

Public 
Rural 2 0 75 14 18.67 2020 750 37.13 

Total: 2 0 75 14 18.67 2020 750 37.13 

Total:  43 7 1797 384 21.37 32613 15770 48.35 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 6 0 436 83 19.04 6830 2901 42.47 

Urban 3 1 137 35 25.55 3082 2122 68.85 

Total: 9 1 573 118 20.59 9912 5023 50.68 

Public 
Urban 7 1 315 81 25.71 36767 16037 43.62 

Total: 7 1 315 81 25.71 36767 16037 43.62 

Total:  16 2 888 199 22.41 46679 21060 45.12 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 0 153 36 23.53 22712 9772 43.03 

Total: 2 0 153 36 23.53 22712 9772 43.03 

Total:  2 0 153 36 23.53 22712 9772 43.03 

District Total: 112 18 3708 811 21.87 115472 53944 46.72 

Division Total: 778 143 28526 6566 23.02 679363 321329 47.30 

Rangpur Dinajpur 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 29 4 558 108 19.35 5303 2915 54.97 

Urban 8 1 213 55 25.82 2871 1492 51.97 

Total: 37 5 771 163 21.14 8174 4407 53.91 

Public 
Rural 1 0 20 6 30.00 358 70 19.55 

Total: 1 0 20 6 30.00 358 70 19.55 

Total:  38 5 791 169 21.37 8532 4477 52.47 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 30 3 621 121 19.48 7060 3628 51.39 

Urban 10 2 187 55 29.41 1693 1133 66.92 

Total: 40 5 808 176 21.78 8753 4761 54.39 

Public 
Urban 1 0 14 3 21.43 1776 181 10.19 

Total: 1 0 14 3 21.43 1776 181 10.19 

Total:  41 5 822 179 21.78 10529 4942 46.94 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 18 5 658 141 21.43 10799 6103 56.51 

Urban 12 8 416 126 30.29 5330 4367 81.93 

Total: 30 13 1074 267 24.86 16129 10470 64.91 

Public 

Rural 1 0 45 12 26.67 704 312 44.32 

Urban 5 0 153 29 18.95 5429 1936 35.66 

Total: 6 0 198 41 20.71 6133 2248 36.65 

Total:  36 13 1272 308 24.21 22262 12718 57.13 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 5 0 292 55 18.84 5787 1900 32.83 

Urban 7 2 434 142 32.72 11204 4822 43.04 

Total: 12 2 726 197 27.13 16991 6722 39.56 

Public 

Rural 2 0 98 10 10.20 2823 1015 35.95 

Urban 5 0 279 77 27.60 16873 6839 40.53 

Total: 7 0 377 87 23.08 19696 7854 39.88 

Total:  19 2 1103 284 25.75 36687 14576 39.73 

Master’s Public Urban 2 1 163 49 30.06 8201 7077 86.29 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College Total: 2 1 163 49 30.06 8201 7077 86.29 

Total:  2 1 163 49 30.06 8201 7077 86.29 

District Total: 136 26 4151 989 23.83 86211 43790 50.79 

Gaibandha 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 
18 6 381 72 18.90 4757 2969 62.41 

Urban 6 2 150 36 24.00 2713 1377 50.76 

Total: 24 8 531 108 20.34 7470 4346 58.18 

Total:  24 8 531 108 20.34 7470 4346 58.18 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 20 9 508 103 20.28 6111 3744 61.27 

Urban 3 0 100 23 23.00 1439 333 23.14 

Total: 23 9 608 126 20.72 7550 4077 54.00 

Total:  23 9 608 126 20.72 7550 4077 54.00 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 17 1 835 148 17.72 13816 6250 45.24 

Urban 7 4 338 86 25.44 5229 3135 59.95 

Total: 24 5 1173 234 19.95 19045 9385 49.28 

Public 
Urban 3 1 95 23 24.21 5309 3118 58.73 

Total: 3 1 95 23 24.21 5309 3118 58.73 

Total:  27 6 1268 257 20.27 24354 12503 51.34 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 
Rural 

1 0 50 17 34.00 1091 594 54.45 

Total: 1 0 50 17 34.00 1091 594 54.45 

Public 

Rural 1 0 47 8 17.02 2220 687 30.95 

Urban 3 0 144 34 23.61 10957 4139 37.77 

Total: 4 0 191 42 21.99 13177 4826 36.62 

Total:  5 0 241 59 24.48 14268 5420 37.99 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 63 6 9.52 11152 4977 44.63 

Total: 1 0 63 6 9.52 11152 4977 44.63 

Total:  1 0 63 6 9.52 11152 4977 44.63 

District Total: 80 23 2711 556 20.51 64794 31323 48.34 

Kurigram 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 
17 1 296 35 11.82 2816 1342 47.66 

Urban 5 2 118 23 19.49 1878 899 47.87 

Total: 22 3 414 58 14.01 4694 2241 47.74 

Total:  22 3 414 58 14.01 4694 2241 47.74 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 25 4 487 84 17.25 4530 2348 51.83 

Urban 9 3 167 28 16.77 1538 889 57.80 

Total: 34 7 654 112 17.13 6068 3237 53.35 

Public 
Rural 1 0 20 2 10.00 439 157 35.76 

Total: 1 0 20 2 10.00 439 157 35.76 

Total:  35 7 674 114 16.91 6507 3394 52.16 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 10 0 474 54 11.39 6895 2789 40.45 

Urban 6 5 254 52 20.47 3067 2834 92.40 

Total: 16 5 728 106 14.56 9962 5623 56.44 

Public 
Urban 5 0 176 16 9.09 6809 2413 35.44 

Total: 5 0 176 16 9.09 6809 2413 35.44 

Total:  21 5 904 122 13.50 16771 8036 47.92 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 122 11 9.02 3447 1061 30.78 

Urban 5 3 335 92 27.46 6279 4445 70.79 

Total: 7 3 457 103 22.54 9726 5506 56.61 

Public 
Urban 3 1 156 31 19.87 8381 4916 58.66 

Total: 3 1 156 31 19.87 8381 4916 58.66 

Total:  10 4 613 134 21.86 18107 10422 57.56 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 23 5 21.74 15711 4487 28.56 

Total: 1 0 23 5 21.74 15711 4487 28.56 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total:  1 0 23 5 21.74 15711 4487 28.56 

District Total: 89 19 2628 433 16.48 61790 28580 46.25 

Lalmonirhat 

School and 

College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 19 3 313 58 18.53 1499 810 54.04 

Urban 4 1 90 18 20.00 1168 667 57.11 

Total: 23 4 403 76 18.86 2667 1477 55.38 

Public 
Urban 1 0 15 2 13.33 139 47 33.81 

Total: 1 0 15 2 13.33 139 47 33.81 

Total:  24 4 418 78 18.66 2806 1524 54.31 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 14 4 278 46 16.55 2764 1677 60.67 

Urban 1 0 15 5 33.33 74 28 37.84 

Total: 15 4 293 51 17.41 2838 1705 60.08 

Total:  15 4 293 51 17.41 2838 1705 60.08 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 146 29 19.86 2447 1349 55.13 

Urban 3 2 129 27 20.93 1676 1376 82.10 

Total: 6 2 275 56 20.36 4123 2725 66.09 

Public 
Urban 1 1 22 1 4.55 1179 1175 99.66 

Total: 1 1 22 1 4.55 1179 1175 99.66 

Total:  7 3 297 57 19.19 5302 3900 73.56 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 248 46 18.55 3462 1912 55.23 

Urban 3 1 147 35 23.81 3233 2273 70.31 

Total: 7 1 395 81 20.51 6695 4185 62.51 

Public 
Urban 3 0 215 46 21.40 7081 2564 36.21 

Total: 3 0 215 46 21.40 7081 2564 36.21 

Total:  10 1 610 127 20.82 13776 6749 48.99 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Rural 1 0 119 29 24.37 2620 979 37.37 

Total: 1 0 119 29 24.37 2620 979 37.37 

Public 
Urban 2 0 157 37 23.57 11384 4429 38.91 

Total: 2 0 157 37 23.57 11384 4429 38.91 

Total:  3 0 276 66 23.91 14004 5408 38.62 

District  Total: 59 12 1894 379 20.01 38726 19286 49.80 

Nilphamari 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 34 4 519 84 16.18 5317 2823 53.09 

Urban 13 2 284 70 24.65 4727 2283 48.30 

Total: 47 6 803 154 19.18 10044 5106 50.84 

Public 
Urban 1 0 15 3 20.00 510 241 47.25 

Total: 1 0 15 3 20.00 510 241 47.25 

Total:  48 6 818 157 19.19 10554 5347 50.66 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 14 2 272 47 17.28 2977 1636 54.95 

Urban 6 2 102 18 17.65 1098 717 65.30 

Total: 20 4 374 65 17.38 4075 2353 57.74 

Public 
Rural 1 1 25 4 16.00 148 147 99.32 

Total: 1 1 25 4 16.00 148 147 99.32 

Total:  21 5 399 69 17.29 4223 2500 59.20 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 8 1 301 56 18.60 3837 1978 51.55 

Urban 4 2 170 43 25.29 2706 1801 66.56 

Total: 12 3 471 99 21.02 6543 3779 57.76 

Public 

Rural 1 0 7 0 0.00 595 202 33.95 

Urban 2 1 73 16 21.92 2012 1264 62.82 

Total: 3 1 80 16 20.00 2607 1466 56.23 

Total:  15 4 551 115 20.87 9150 5245 57.32 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 
3 0 216 41 18.98 3185 1248 39.18 

Urban 3 1 154 42 27.27 4148 2850 68.71 

Total: 6 1 370 83 22.43 7333 4098 55.88 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Public 

Rural 1 0 55 11 20.00 1005 467 46.47 

Urban 4 1 178 38 21.35 14476 7550 52.16 

Total: 5 1 233 49 21.03 15481 8017 51.79 

Total:  11 2 603 132 21.89 22814 12115 53.10 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 61 11 18.03 17500 6889 39.37 

Total: 1 0 61 11 18.03 17500 6889 39.37 

Total:  1 0 61 11 18.03 17500 6889 39.37 

District Total: 96 17 2432 484 19.90 64241 32096 49.96 

Panchagarh 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 6 1 72 11 15.28 607 367 60.46 

Urban 4 4 88 21 23.86 1194 1187 99.41 

Total: 10 5 160 32 20.00 1801 1554 86.29 

Public 
Urban 1 0 13 3 23.08 279 43 15.41 

Total: 1 0 13 3 23.08 279 43 15.41 

Total:  11 5 173 35 20.23 2080 1597 76.78 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 
Rural 7 0 226 39 17.26 1762 737 41.83 

Total: 7 0 226 39 17.26 1762 737 41.83 

Public 
Urban 1 0 19 3 15.79 228 94 41.23 

Total: 1 0 19 3 15.79 228 94 41.23 

Total:  8 0 245 42 17.14 1990 831 41.76 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 9 1 379 72 19.00 5205 2418 46.46 

Urban 4 3 163 38 23.31 2562 1860 72.60 

Total: 13 4 542 110 20.30 7767 4278 55.08 

Public 
Urban 2 0 74 19 25.68 2238 577 25.78 

Total: 2 0 74 19 25.68 2238 577 25.78 

Total:  15 4 616 129 20.94 10005 4855 48.53 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 71 19 26.76 1699 550 32.37 

Urban 1 0 47 8 17.02 1345 517 38.44 

Total: 2 0 118 27 22.88 3044 1067 35.05 

Public 
Urban 2 1 99 17 17.17 7064 5189 73.46 

Total: 2 1 99 17 17.17 7064 5189 73.46 

Total:  4 1 217 44 20.28 10108 6256 61.89 

Master’s 
College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 38 6 15.79 5406 1875 34.68 

Total: 1 0 38 6 15.79 5406 1875 34.68 

Total:  1 0 38 6 15.79 5406 1875 34.68 

District Total: 39 10 1289 256 19.86 29589 15414 52.09 

Rangpur 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 28 4 476 87 18.28 5714 3193 55.88 

Urban 27 7 755 254 33.64 13484 6661 49.40 

Total: 55 11 1231 341 27.70 19198 9854 51.33 

Total:  55 11 1231 341 27.70 19198 9854 51.33 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 17 5 376 69 18.35 3717 2056 55.31 

Urban 9 2 181 44 24.31 1750 887 50.69 

Total: 26 7 557 113 20.29 5467 2943 53.83 

Public 
Urban 1 0 22 8 36.36 1244 231 18.57 

Total: 1 0 22 8 36.36 1244 231 18.57 

Total:   27 7 579 121 20.90 6711 3174 47.30 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 17 0 682 126 18.48 10602 5184 48.90 

Urban 5 3 194 50 25.77 3433 2616 76.20 

Total: 22 3 876 176 20.09 14035 7800 55.58 

Public 
Rural 2 0 75 18 24.00 2587 1249 48.28 

Total: 2 0 75 18 24.00 2587 1249 48.28 

Total:  24 3 951 194 20.40 16622 9049 54.44 

Degree 

(Honors) 
Private Rural 

3 0 157 38 24.20 3025 1283 42.41 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

College Urban 10 3 547 174 31.81 11011 6766 61.45 

Total: 13 3 704 212 30.11 14036 8049 57.35 

Public 
Urban 5 0 348 92 26.44 16319 6716 41.15 

Total: 5 0 348 92 26.44 16319 6716 41.15 

Total:  18 3 1052 304 28.90 30355 14765 48.64 

Master’s 

College 

Private 
Urban 1 0 77 27 35.06 2938 1224 41.66 

Total: 1 0 77 27 35.06 2938 1224 41.66 

Public 
Urban 3 1 318 69 21.70 36953 19495 52.76 

Total: 3 1 318 69 21.70 36953 19495 52.76 

Total:  4 1 395 96 24.30 39891 20719 51.94 

District Total: 128 25 4208 1056 25.10 112777 57561 51.04 

Thakurgaon 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 11 0 144 29 20.14 1120 529 47.23 

Urban 4 0 35 12 34.29 259 124 47.88 

Total: 15 0 179 41 22.91 1379 653 47.35 

Total:  15 0 179 41 22.91 1379 653 47.35 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 4 288 49 17.01 3705 2474 66.77 

Urban 6 1 123 21 17.07 1457 538 36.93 

Total: 20 5 411 70 17.03 5162 3012 58.35 

Total:  20 5 411 70 17.03 5162 3012 58.35 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 9 0 334 67 20.06 6463 3080 47.66 

Urban 6 2 232 52 22.41 4946 2577 52.10 

Total: 15 2 566 119 21.02 11409 5657 49.58 

Public 
Urban 1 0 34 8 23.53 872 318 36.47 

Total: 1 0 34 8 23.53 872 318 36.47 

Total:  16 2 600 127 21.17 12281 5975 48.65 

Degree 
(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 227 47 20.70 4056 1490 36.74 

Urban 1 0 101 26 25.74 2985 1405 47.07 

Total: 5 0 328 73 22.26 7041 2895 41.12 

Public 
Urban 3 1 104 14 13.46 9846 5572 56.59 

Total: 3 1 104 14 13.46 9846 5572 56.59 

Total:  8 1 432 87 20.14 16887 8467 50.14 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 55 8 14.55 11757 5642 47.99 

Total: 1 0 55 8 14.55 11757 5642 47.99 

Total:  1 0 55 8 14.55 11757 5642 47.99 

District Total: 60 8 1677 333 19.86 47466 23749 50.03 

Division Total 687 140 20990 4486 21.37 505594 251799 49.80 

Sylhet Habiganj 

School and 
College 

(College   
Section) 

Private 

Rural 15 1 126 27 21.43 4198 2623 62.48 

Urban 2 0 5 2 40.00 1057 656 62.06 

Total: 17 1 131 29 22.14 5255 3279 62.40 

Total:  17 1 131 29 22.14 5255 3279 62.40 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 7 0 81 21 25.93 1935 1090 56.33 

Urban 7 2 110 51 46.36 3009 1948 64.74 

Total: 14 2 191 72 37.70 4944 3038 61.45 

Total:  14 2 191 72 37.70 4944 3038 61.45 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 
Rural 3 0 81 13 16.05 2670 1327 49.70 

Total: 3 0 81 13 16.05 2670 1327 49.70 

Public 
Urban 4 1 94 17 18.09 7786 5690 73.08 

Total: 4 1 94 17 18.09 7786 5690 73.08 

Total:  7 1 175 30 17.14 10456 7017 67.11 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 42 8 19.05 2579 1027 39.82 

Urban 4 1 152 36 23.68 9663 5397 55.85 

Total: 5 1 194 44 22.68 12242 6424 52.48 

Public Rural 2 0 75 12 16.00 6254 2818 45.06 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Urban 2 0 38 6 15.79 7445 4098 55.04 

Total: 4 0 113 18 15.93 13699 6916 50.49 

Total:  9 1 307 62 20.20 25941 13340 51.42 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 51 15 29.41 15579 7169 46.02 

Total: 1 0 51 15 29.41 15579 7169 46.02 

Total:  1 0 51 15 29.41 15579 7169 46.02 

District Total: 48 5 855 208 24.33 62175 33843 54.43 

Maulvibazar 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 17 1 176 47 26.70 5132 2892 56.35 

Urban 1 0 17 5 29.41 709 341 48.10 

Total: 18 1 193 52 26.94 5841 3233 55.35 

Total:  18 1 193 52 26.94 5841 3233 55.35 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 

Rural 10 0 138 35 25.36 5810 2874 49.47 

Urban 3 1 44 17 38.64 1213 944 77.82 

Total: 13 1 182 52 28.57 7023 3818 54.36 

Total:   13 1 182 52 28.57 7023 3818 54.36 

Degree 

(Pass) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 32 7 21.88 1316 867 65.88 

Urban 2 1 46 19 41.30 2463 1421 57.69 

Total: 4 1 78 26 33.33 3779 2288 60.55 

Public 
Urban 1 0 21 3 14.29 2581 1095 42.43 

Total: 1 0 21 3 14.29 2581 1095 42.43 

Total:  5 1 99 29 29.29 6360 3383 53.19 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 2 1 68 17 25.00 2544 1535 60.34 

Urban 2 2 86 26 30.23 2720 2713 99.74 

Total: 4 3 154 43 27.92 5264 4248 80.70 

Public 

Rural 1 0 39 5 12.82 3311 1431 43.22 

Urban 4 0 130 35 26.92 14082 6572 46.67 

Total: 5 0 169 40 23.67 17393 8003 46.01 

Total:  9 3 323 83 25.70 22657 12251 54.07 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 2 1 108 26 24.07 23593 13123 55.62 

Total: 2 1 108 26 24.07 23593 13123 55.62 

Total:  2 1 108 26 24.07 23593 13123 55.62 

District Total: 47 7 905 242 26.74 65474 35808 54.69 

Sunamganj 

School and 

College 
(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 19 0 140 13 9.29 4666 2482 53.19 

Urban 3 2 23 9 39.13 929 674 72.55 

Total: 22 2 163 22 13.50 5595 3156 56.41 

Public 
Rural 1 0 6 1 16.67 294 190 64.63 

Total: 1 0 6 1 16.67 294 190 64.63 

Total:  23 2 169 23 13.61 5889 3346 56.82 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 11 2 110 20 18.18 3411 2006 58.81 

Urban 3 0 55 12 21.82 1332 711 53.38 

Total: 14 2 165 32 19.39 4743 2717 57.28 

Total:  14 2 165 32 19.39 4743 2717 57.28 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 51 12 23.53 2000 1003 50.15 

Urban 1 0 27 6 22.22 1190 415 34.87 

Total: 3 0 78 18 23.08 3190 1418 44.45 

Public 

Rural 1 0 22 2 9.09 2631 1218 46.29 

Urban 7 1 135 13 9.63 12837 8128 63.32 

Total: 8 1 157 15 9.55 15468 9346 60.42 

Total:  11 1 235 33 14.04 18658 10764 57.69 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 
Rural 5 0 146 19 13.01 8099 4739 58.51 

Total: 5 0 146 19 13.01 8099 4739 58.51 

Public 
Urban 2 0 48 7 14.58 6047 3130 51.76 

Total: 2 0 48 7 14.58 6047 3130 51.76 



 

 

Division 

Name 
District Name 

College 

Level 
Management Area Status 

College Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Total:  7 0 194 26 13.40 14146 7869 55.63 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 1 0 31 8 25.81 8121 3167 39.00 

Total: 1 0 31 8 25.81 8121 3167 39.00 

Total:  1 0 31 8 25.81 8121 3167 39.00 

District Total: 56 5 794 122 15.37 51557 27863 54.04 

Sylhet 

School and 
College 

(College   

Section) 

Private 

Rural 47 3 348 81 23.28 10679 6462 60.51 

Urban 21 4 412 154 37.38 9024 4474 49.58 

Total: 68 7 760 235 30.92 19703 10936 55.50 

Public 
Urban 3 1 50 13 26.00 2410 1384 57.43 

Total: 3 1 50 13 26.00 2410 1384 57.43 

Total:  71 8 810 248 30.62 22113 12320 55.71 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 1 168 39 23.21 3891 1999 51.37 

Urban 21 5 386 115 29.79 5833 2743 47.03 

Total: 35 6 554 154 27.80 9724 4742 48.77 

Public 
Urban 1 0 12 6 50.00 1099 420 38.22 

Total: 1 0 12 6 50.00 1099 420 38.22 

Total:  36 6 566 160 28.27 10823 5162 47.69 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 14 2 298 59 19.80 12295 7466 60.72 

Urban 4 1 101 26 25.74 4044 2611 64.56 

Total: 18 3 399 85 21.30 16339 10077 61.67 

Public 

Rural 1 1 20 5 25.00 1637 1633 99.76 

Urban 4 1 72 20 27.78 5690 3283 57.70 

Total: 5 2 92 25 27.17 7327 4916 67.09 

Total:  23 5 491 110 22.40 23666 14993 63.35 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 

Rural 3 1 82 21 25.61 4179 2153 51.52 

Urban 2 2 72 32 44.44 4802 4793 99.81 

Total: 5 3 154 53 34.42 8981 6946 77.34 

Public 
Urban 5 0 152 31 20.39 17668 6595 37.33 

Total: 5 0 152 31 20.39 17668 6595 37.33 

Total:  10 3 306 84 27.45 26649 13541 50.81 

Master’s 

College 

Public 
Urban 5 1 318 121 38.05 42882 20808 48.52 

Total: 5 1 318 121 38.05 42882 20808 48.52 

Total:  5 1 318 121 38.05 42882 20808 48.52 

District Total: 145 23 2491 723 29.02 126133 66824 52.98 

Division Total: 296 40 5045 1295 25.67 305339 164338 53.82 

Bangladesh Total: 4747 770 143007 38604 26.99 4832170 2429228 50.27 
 

 
[ 

Table 4.1.13: Number of College, Teacher, Enrolment by Division, District and Management 2022 
 

Division Name SL.NO. District Name 
College Teacher Student Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls TSR SPI TPI 

Barishal 

1 Barguna 35 7 912 211 30272 15996 33 865 26 

2 Barishal 104 15 3200 886 114243 57411 36 1098 31 

3 Bhola 54 11 1817 332 48110 21829 26 891 34 

4 Jhalokati 35 10 797 227 20493 11025 26 586 23 

5 Patuakhali 64 12 2092 526 54884 27149 26 858 33 

6 Pirojpur 50 8 1289 311 36176 18647 28 724 26 

Division Total 342 63 10107 2493 304178 152057 30 889 30 

Chattogram 

1 Bandarban 14 1 221 39 13586 5490 61 970 16 

2 Brahamanbaria 63 9 1527 374 66010 40410 43 1048 24 

3 Chandpur 67 4 1705 430 73659 40956 43 1099 25 

4 Chattogram 198 35 4843 1812 285231 149841 59 1441 24 

5 Coxs Bazar 31 5 739 165 53601 28538 73 1729 24 

6 Cumilla 163 17 4299 1207 158651 85499 37 973 26 



 

 

Division Name SL.NO. District Name 
College Teacher Student Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls TSR SPI TPI 

7 Feni 42 8 796 222 47920 26711 60 1141 19 

8 Khagrachhari 19 1 324 83 18759 8999 58 987 17 

9 Lakshmipur 37 4 893 189 37484 20201 42 1013 24 

10 Noakhali 56 6 1336 300 82867 40652 62 1480 24 

11 Rangamati 20 1 384 96 23893 10973 62 1195 19 

Division Total 710 91 17067 4917 861661 458270 50 1214 24 

Dhaka 

1 Dhaka 409 59 15535 7166 508005 240083 33 1242 38 

2 Faridpur 46 9 1463 381 69272 33351 47 1506 32 

3 Gazipur 108 8 2793 892 106873 51747 38 990 26 

4 Gopalganj 40 3 1016 229 51181 23340 50 1280 25 

5 Kishoreganj 66 10 1631 475 86044 49210 53 1304 25 

6 Madaripur 30 5 913 229 48424 25960 53 1614 30 

7 Manikganj 34 4 934 245 53620 28835 57 1577 27 

8 Munshiganj 29 2 638 181 37484 20440 59 1293 22 

9 Narayanganj 53 7 1291 490 91878 48955 71 1734 24 

10 Narsingdi 72 8 1834 531 76383 38996 42 1061 25 

11 Rajbari 38 6 1145 276 34662 17303 30 912 30 

12 Shariatpur 32 3 641 132 31234 18429 49 976 20 

13 Tangail 103 18 3113 842 118520 55933 38 1151 30 

Division Total 1060 142 32947 12069 1313580 652582 40 1239 31 

Khulna 

1 Bagerhat 46 10 1456 379 35676 18509 25 776 32 

2 Chuadanga 24 5 880 204 31472 15232 36 1311 37 

3 Jashore 116 19 4242 959 104944 48831 25 905 37 

4 Jhenaidah 75 8 2542 578 59916 28024 24 799 34 

5 Khulna 101 22 3656 958 111683 54339 31 1106 36 

6 Kushtia 67 11 2572 647 65147 34687 25 972 38 

7 Magura 39 6 1107 260 28482 13735 26 730 28 

8 Meherpur 19 3 566 111 18335 9132 32 965 30 

9 Norail 24 3 700 169 22755 10785 33 948 29 

10 Satkhira 72 13 2692 437 64457 28437 24 895 37 

Division Total 583 100 20413 4702 542867 261711 27 931 35 

Mymensingh 

1 Jamalpur 75 15 2118 526 70407 36719 33 939 28 

2 Mymensingh 142 23 3713 1041 152538 79502 41 1074 26 

3 Netrakona 44 7 1227 294 58332 31147 48 1326 28 

4 Sherpur 30 6 854 215 38311 19774 45 1277 28 

Division Total 291 51 7912 2076 319588 167142 40 1098 27 

Rajshahi 

1 Bogura 120 26 4503 1099 127277 59587 28 1061 38 

2 Joypurhat 32 7 1158 251 31999 15655 28 1000 36 

3 Naogaon 88 14 2899 516 70373 30146 24 800 33 

4 Natore 93 16 3431 781 55962 27239 16 602 37 

5 Nawabganj 60 11 2146 368 47811 23108 22 797 36 

6 Pabna 96 17 3264 885 91338 46016 28 951 34 

7 Rajshahi 177 34 7417 1855 139131 65634 19 786 42 

8 Sirajganj 112 18 3708 811 115472 53944 31 1031 33 

Division Total 778 143 28526 6566 679363 321329 24 873 37 

Rangpur 

1 Dinajpur 136 26 4151 989 86211 43790 21 634 31 

2 Gaibandha 80 23 2711 556 64794 31323 24 810 34 

3 Kurigram 89 19 2628 433 61790 28580 24 694 30 

4 Lalmonirhat 59 12 1894 379 38726 19286 20 656 32 

5 Nilphamari 96 17 2432 484 64241 32096 26 669 25 

6 Panchagarh 39 10 1289 256 29589 15414 23 759 33 

7 Rangpur 128 25 4208 1056 112777 57561 27 881 33 

8 Thakurgaon 60 8 1677 333 47466 23749 28 791 28 



 

 

Division Name SL.NO. District Name 
College Teacher Student Indicator 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls TSR SPI TPI 

Division Total 687 140 20990 4486 505594 251799 24 736 31 

Sylhet 

1 Habiganj 48 5 855 208 62175 33843 73 1295 18 

2 Maulvibazar 47 7 905 242 65474 35808 72 1393 19 

3 Sunamganj 56 5 794 122 51557 27863 65 921 14 

4 Sylhet 145 23 2491 723 126133 66824 51 870 17 

Division Total: 296 40 5045 1295 305339 164338 61 1032 17 

Grand Total 4747 770 143007 38604 4832170 2429228 34 1018 30 
 

Note: TSR=Teacher- student ratio, SPI= Students per Institution, TPI= Teachers per Institution 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

4.2 Institution 
 

Table 4.2.1:  Number of College by Type Gender and Management 2022 
 

Type of College Management Boys Girls 
Co-education 

Both 

Co-education 

separate 
Total 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 20 192 1066 104 1382 

Public 6 8 46 4 64 

Total: 26 200 1112 108 1446 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 3 194 1087 22 1306 

Public 0 10 44 0 54 

Total: 3 204 1131 22 1360 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 3 172 682 2 859 

Public 1 28 159 1 189 

Total: 4 200 841 3 1048 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 0 86 351 1 438 

Public 0 38 218 1 257 

Total: 0 124 569 2 695 

Master’s College 

Private 0 17 41 3 61 

Public 1 25 111 0 137 

Total: 1 42 152 3 198 

All Level 

Private 26 661 3227 132 4046 

Public 8 109 578 6 701 

Total: 34 770 3805 138 4747 

 
 

Table 4.2.2: Number of College by Division 2022 
 

Type of College 
Division 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Total 

School and College (College Section) 
78 219 393 119 69 202 237 129 1446 

22.81% 30.85% 37.08% 20.41% 23.71% 25.96% 34.50% 43.58% 30.46% 

Higher Secondary College 
94 201 321 157 114 206 190 77 1360 

27.49% 28.31% 30.28% 26.93% 39.18% 26.48% 27.66% 26.01% 28.65% 

Degree (Pass) College 
112 156 128 151 68 226 161 46 1048 

32.75% 21.97% 12.08% 25.90% 23.37% 29.05% 23.44% 15.54% 22.08% 

Degree (Honors) College 
44 105 139 129 32 126 85 35 695 

12.87% 14.79% 13.11% 22.13% 11.00% 16.20% 12.37% 11.82% 14.64% 

Master’s College 
14 29 79 27 8 18 14 9 198 

4.09% 4.08% 7.45% 4.63% 2.75% 2.31% 2.04% 3.04% 4.17% 

Total: 342 710 1060 583 291 778 687 296 4747 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.2.3: Number of College by Geographical Areas and Management 2022 
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Total 

School and 

College 

(College 

Section) 

Private 1229 29 20 2 17 2 32 22 0 0 0 1 28 0 0 1382 

Public 62 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 64 

Total: 1291 29 20 2 17 2 33 22 0 0 0 1 29 0 0 1446 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 1116 32 19 4 18 2 42 18 1 6 1 3 43 0 1 1306 

Public 43 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 54 

Total: 1159 40 20 4 18 2 42 19 1 6 1 3 44 0 1 1360 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 767 6 23 0 11 1 25 7 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 859 

Public 151 13 5 1 5 1 9 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 189 

Total: 918 19 28 1 16 2 34 8 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 1048 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 409 3 5 0 0 1 10 6 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 438 

Public 230 5 9 0 2 0 9 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 257 

Total: 639 8 14 0 2 1 19 8 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 695 

Master’s 

College 

Private 59 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61 

Public 127 7 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 137 

Total: 186 8 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 198 

All Level 

Private 3580 71 68 6 46 6 109 53 1 6 1 5 93 0 1 4046 

Public 613 33 15 1 8 1 19 5 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 701 

Total: 4193 104 83 7 54 7 128 58 1 6 1 5 98 0 2 4747 

 
 

Table 4.2.4: Number of College by Recognition Status 2022 
 

Type of College 
College 

Management Affiliated  Permitted None  Total 

School and College (College Section) 

Private 1245 97 40 1382 

Public 64 0 0 64 

Total: 1309 97 40 1446 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 834 424 48 1306 

Public 54 0 0 54 

Total: 888 424 48 1360 

 Degree (Pass) College 

Private 843 7 9 859 

Public 189 0 0 189 

Total: 1032 7 9 1048 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 430 2 6 438 

Public 257 0 0 257 

Total: 687 2 6 695 

Master’s College 

Private 60 1 0 61 

Public 137 0 0 137 

Total: 197 1 
 

198 

All Level 

Private 3412 531 103 4046 

Public 701 0 0 701 

Total: 4113 531 103 4747 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

Table 4.2.5: Number of College according to Type of Management Committee 2022 

 

Type of College Management Managing Governing Special Not Present On Processing Adhoc Total 

School and College (College Section) 

Private 102 915 12 28 15 310 1382 

Public 0 64 0 0 0 0 64 

Total: 102 979 12 28 15 310 1446 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 0 884 9 51 43 319 1306 

Public 0 54 0 0 0 0 54 

Total: 0 938 9 51 43 319 1360 

Degree (Pass) College 

private 0 740 0 3 4 112 859 

Public 0 189 0 0 0 0 189 

Total: 0 929 0 3 4 112 1048 

Degree (Honors) College 

private 0 394 2 1 2 39 438 

Public 0 257 0 0 0 0 257 

Total: 0 651 2 1 2 39 695 

Master’s College 

private 0 56 1 0 0 4 61 

Public 0 137 0 0 0 0 137 

Total: 0 193 1 0 0 4 198 

All Level 

private 102 2989 24 83 64 784 4046 

Public 0 701 0 0 0 0 701 

Total: 102 3690 24 83 64 784 4747 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

4.3 ENROLMENT 

 

Table 4.3.1: Enrolment by Gender, Management and Type 2022 
 

Type of College Management 
College student Average 

Enrolment Total Girls Total Girls % of Girls 

School and College (College Section) 

Private 1382 192 412012 220892 53.61 298 

Public 64 8 32153 15786 49.10 502 

Total: 1446 200 444165 236678 53.29 307 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 1306 194 374233 194607 52.00 287 

Public 54 10 53129 25093 47.23 984 

Total: 1360 204 427362 219700 51.41 314 

 Degree (Pass) College 

Private 859 172 608817 332752 54.66 709 

Public 189 28 256052 132721 51.83 1355 

Total: 1048 200 864869 465473 53.82 825 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 438 86 632102 313509 49.60 1443 

Public 257 38 785157 389165 49.57 3055 

Total: 695 124 1417259 702674 49.58 2039 

Master’s College 

Private 61 17 246120 109176 44.36 4035 

Public 137 25 1432395 695527 48.56 10455 

Total: 198 42 1678515 804703 47.94 8477 

Grand Total 

Private 4046 661 2273284 1170936 51.51 562 

Public 701 109 2558886 1258292 49.17 3650 

Total: 4747 770 4832170 2429228 50.27 1018 

 
[ 

Table 4.3.2: Enrolment in College by Geographical Areas and Management 2022 
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School 

and 

College 

(College 

Section) 

Private 375312 8261 5067 652 3007 220 5856 0 0 6951 0 117 6569 0 412012 

Public 32060 0 0 0 0 0 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32153 

Total: 407372 8261 5067 652 3007 220 5949 0 0 6951 0 117 6569 0 444165 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 319833 10887 7239 758 4544 282 9463 382 1938 6000 407 976 11524 0 374233 

Public 43513 4567 990 0 0 0 0 0 0 3777 0 0 282 0 53129 

Total: 363346 15454 8229 758 4544 282 9463 382 1938 9777 407 976 11806 0 427362 

Degree 

(Pass) 

College 

Private 545454 3927 20378 0 5689 383 15010 0 0 4638 0 0 13338 0 608817 

Public 203977 20905 4763 595 8599 1684 10756 0 0 1940 0 0 2833 0 256052 

Total: 749431 24832 25141 595 14288 2067 25766 0 0 6578 0 0 16171 0 864869 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 595015 3693 8931 0 0 1117 12487 0 0 6816 0 1503 2540 0 632102 

Public 723970 14897 17771 0 3992 0 20730 0 0 3797 0 0 0 0 785157 

Total: 1318985 18590 26702 0 3992 1117 33217 0 0 10613 0 1503 2540 0 1417259 

Master’s 

College 

Private 236776 7683 1661 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 246120 

Public 1312641 78147 0 0 8121 0 0 0 0 22095 0 0 0 11391 1432395 

Total: 1549417 85830 1661 0 8121 0 0 0 0 22095 0 0 0 11391 1678515 

All Level 

Private 2072390 34451 43276 1410 13240 2002 42816 382 1938 24405 407 2596 33971 0 2273284 

Public 2316161 118516 23524 595 20712 1684 31579 0 0 31609 0 0 3115 11391 2558886 

Total: 4388551 152967 66800 2005 33952 3686 74395 382 1938 56014 407 2596 37086 11391 4832170 

 
 

 



 

 

Table 4.3.3: Enrolment by Gender, Level and Management 2022 
 

Type of College Management 
Higher Secondary Degree (Pass) Degree (Honors) Masters Total 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

School and 

College (College 
Section) 

Private 411332 220645 453 175 227 72 0 0 412012 220892 

Public 32153 15786 0 0 0 0 0 0 32153 15786 

Total 443485 236431 453 175 227 72 0 0 444165 236678 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 374233 194607 0 0 0 0 0 0 374233 194607 

Public 53129 25093 0 0 0 0 0 0 53129 25093 

Total 427362 219700 0 0 0 0 0 0 427362 219700 

 Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 442718 244164 166099 88588 0 0 0 0 608817 332752 

Public 165082 85929 90970 46792 0 0 0 0 256052 132721 

Total 607800 330093 257069 135380 0 0 0 0 864869 465473 

 Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 342998 173795 93587 46384 195517 93330 0 0 632102 313509 

Public 319905 166580 156254 70531 308998 152054 0 0 785157 389165 

Total 662903 340375 249841 116915 504515 245384 0 0 1417259 702674 

Master’s College 

Private 83990 40725 18531 7864 131779 55253 11820 5334 246120 109176 

Public 263148 136733 201303 91867 788913 386954 179031 79973 1432395 695527 

Total 347138 177458 219834 99731 920692 442207 190851 85307 1678515 804703 

Grand Total 

Private 1655271 873936 278670 143011 327523 148655 11820 5334 2273284 1170936 

Public 833417 430121 448527 209190 1097911 539008 179031 79973 2558886 1258292 

Total 2488688 1304057 727197 352201 1425434 687663 190851 85307 4832170 2429228 
 

Table 4.3.4:  Age Wise Enrolment at Higher Secondary Level 2022 
 

Age 
Class 11 Class 12 Class (11+12) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

<16 66109 36007 2157 1103 68266 37110 

16 1171861 611401 33128 18015 1204989 629416 

17 61648 29038 1079819 565704 1141467 594742 

18 2341 1030 68553 40288 70894 41318 

19 109 58 2844 1371 2953 1429 

>19 0 0 119 42 119 42 

Total 1302068 677534 1186620 626523 2488688 1304057 
 

Table 4.3.5: Enrolment by Gender, Grade and Management 2022 
 

Type of College 
Manage 

ment 

Class 11 Class 12 Class (11+12) Degree 1st Year Degree 2nd Year 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

School and College 
(College Section) 

Private 223828 119594 187504 101051 411332 220645 355 123 41 14 

Public 17122 8431 15031 7355 32153 15786 0 0 0 0 

Total 240950 128025 202535 108406 443485 236431 355 123 41 14 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 202548 104120 171685 90487 374233 194607 0 0 0 0 

Public 27514 13136 25615 11957 53129 25093 0 0 0 0 

Total 230062 117256 197300 102444 427362 219700 0 0 0 0 

 Degree (Pass) College 

Private 227454 123806 215264 120358 442718 244164 66844 35392 52878 27746 

Public 85699 44478 79383 41451 165082 85929 35427 17663 29177 15055 

Total 313153 168284 294647 161809 607800 330093 102271 53055 82055 42801 

 Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 177967 89460 165031 84335 342998 173795 36125 17790 30724 15238 

Public 162739 84334 157166 82246 319905 166580 57255 25669 54403 24893 

Total 340706 173794 322197 166581 662903 340375 93380 43459 85127 40131 

Master’s College 

Private 43743 21242 40247 19483 83990 40725 7445 3020 5789 2669 

Public 133454 68933 129694 67800 263148 136733 72692 32750 67242 30962 

Total 177197 90175 169941 87283 347138 177458 80137 35770 73031 33631 

Grand Total 

Private 875540 458222 779731 415714 1655271 873936 110769 56325 89432 45667 

Public 426528 219312 406889 210809 833417 430121 165374 76082 150822 70910 

Total 1302068 677534 1186620 626523 2488688 1304057 276143 132407 240254 116577 



 

 

Continue- 

Type of College 
Manage 
ment 

Degree 3rd Year Degree(pass) Honors 1st Year Honors 2nd Year Honors 3rd Year 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

School and College 

(College Section) 

Private 57 38 453 175 11 2 30 5 25 2 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 57 38 453 175 11 2 30 5 25 2 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Degree (Pass) 
College 

Private 46377 25450 166099 88588 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public 26366 14074 90970 46792 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total 72743 39524 257069 135380 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 26738 13356 93587 46384 50555 24364 53154 25168 48786 23710 

Public 44596 19969 156254 70531 83136 42016 80080 39434 75779 37449 

Total 71334 33325 249841 116915 133691 66380 133234 64602 124565 61159 

Master’s College 

Private 5297 2175 18531 7864 37824 16051 31397 13674 31354 13319 

Public 61369 28155 201303 91867 229795 113808 199364 98976 185358 90660 

Total 66666 30330 219834 99731 267619 129859 230761 112650 216712 103979 

Grand Total 

Private 78469 41019 278670 143011 88390 40417 84581 38847 80165 37031 

Public 132331 62198 448527 209190 312931 155824 279444 138410 261137 128109 

Total 210800 103217 727197 352201 401321 196241 364025 177257 341302 165140 
 

Continue- 
 

Type of 
College 

Manage 
ment 

Honors 4th Year Degree (Honors) Preliminary Master's Final master’s Total 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

School and 

College 

(College 
Section) 

Private 161 63 227 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 412012 220892 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32153 15786 

Total 161 63 227 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 444165 236678 

Higher 

Secondary 
College 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374233 194607 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53129 25093 

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 427362 219700 

Degree 
(Pass) 

College 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 608817 332752 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 256052 132721 

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 864869 465473 

Degree 

(Honors) 
College 

Private 43022 20088 195517 93330 0 0 0 0 0 0 632102 313509 

Public 70003 33155 308998 152054 0 0 0 0 0 0 785157 389165 

Total 113025 53243 504515 245384 0 0 0 0 0 0 1417259 702674 

Master’s 

College 

Private 31204 12209 131779 55253 1628 776 10192 4558 11820 5334 246120 109176 

Public 174396 83510 788913 386954 39143 16991 139888 62982 179031 79973 1432395 695527 

Total 205600 95719 920692 442207 40771 17767 150080 67540 190851 85307 1678515 804703 

Grand Total 

Private 74387 32360 327523 148655 1628 776 10192 4558 11820 5334 2273284 1170936 

Public 244399 116665 1097911 539008 39143 16991 139888 62982 179031 79973 2558886 1258292 

Total 318786 149025 1425434 687663 40771 17767 150080 67540 190851 85307 4832170 2429228 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.3.6: Enrolment by Management and Stream at Higher Secondary Level 2022 
 

Type of College Management 
HSC Science 

HSC Business 

Studies 
HSC Humanities 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 116219 56265 79625 38909 215488 125471 411332 220645 

Public 10207 4554 8182 3650 13764 7582 32153 15786 

Total: 126426 60819 87807 42559 229252 133053 443485 236431 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 63513 28559 68189 31308 242531 134740 374233 194607 

Public 13290 5175 14111 6017 25728 13901 53129 25093 

Total: 76803 33734 82300 37325 268259 148641 427362 219700 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 50206 24647 63580 28762 328932 190755 442718 244164 

Public 22958 11010 30530 13638 111594 61281 165082 85929 

Total: 73164 35657 94110 42400 440526 252036 607800 330093 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 53963 24548 66376 27711 222659 121536 342998 173795 

Public 64691 33081 75396 34064 179818 99435 319905 166580 

Total: 118654 57629 141772 61775 402477 220971 662903 340375 

Master’s College 

Private 24053 11029 25706 11582 34231 18114 83990 40725 

Public 79015 41453 77839 36502 106294 58778 263148 136733 

Total: 103068 52482 103545 48084 140525 76892 347138 177458 

All Level 

Private 307954 145048 303476 138272 1043841 590616 1655271 873936 

Public 190161 95273 206058 93871 437198 240977 833417 430121 

Total: 498115 240321 509534 232143 1481039 831593 2488688 1304057 
 

Table 4.3.7: Enrolment by Management, Location and Division 2022 
 
 

Type of College Management 
Barisal Chattogram Dhaka 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 3320 9110 12430 33782 35300 69082 113727 39348 153075 

Public 751 0 751 4259 0 4259 14657 481 15138 

Total: 4071 9110 13181 38041 35300 73341 128384 39829 168213 

% 0.92 2.05 2.97 8.56 7.95 16.51 28.90 8.97 37.87 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 6070 17765 23835 34712 38686 73398 72303 28417 100720 

Public 1813 282 2095 10784 2803 13587 19155 0 19155 

Total: 7883 18047 25930 45496 41489 86985 91458 28417 119875 

% 1.84 4.22 6.07 10.65 9.71 20.35 21.40 6.65 28.05 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 17136 51233 68369 34866 71873 106739 26985 42760 69745 

Public 23374 3210 26584 55624 10021 65645 26171 9018 35189 

Total: 40510 54443 94953 90490 81894 172384 53156 51778 104934 

% 4.68 6.29 10.98 10.46 9.47 19.93 6.15 5.99 12.13 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 14121 19031 33152 71251 62053 133304 92383 54568 146951 

Public 39139 5458 44597 92313 25966 118279 136260 21443 157703 

Total: 53260 24489 77749 163564 88019 251583 228643 76011 304654 

% 3.76 1.73 5.49 11.54 6.21 17.75 16.13 5.36 21.50 

 Master’s College 

Private 4839 804 5643 30890 7019 37909 162466 5105 167571 

Public 86722 0 86722 239459 0 239459 414732 33601 448333 

Total: 91561 804 92365 270349 7019 277368 577198 38706 615904 

% 5.45 0.05 5.50 16.11 0.42 16.52 34.39 2.31 36.69 

All Level 

Private 45486 97943 143429 205501 214931 420432 467864 170198 638062 

Public 151799 8950 160749 402439 38790 441229 610975 64543 675518 

Total: 197285 106893 304178 607940 253721 861661 1078839 234741 1313580 

% 4.08 2.21 6.29 12.58 5.25 17.83 22.33 4.86 27.18 
 

 

  



 

 

Continued- 

Type of College Management 
Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

School and College (College 
Section) 

Private 8334 15600 23934 6657 12225 18882 18787 24001 42788 

Public 1920 0 1920 394 675 1069 4821 205 5026 

Total: 10254 15600 25854 7051 12900 19951 23608 24206 47814 

% 2.31 3.51 5.82 1.59 2.90 4.49 5.32 5.45 10.76 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 4636 30612 35248 20241 14445 34686 8691 29546 38237 

Public 3730 1081 4811 2826 235 3061 5283 203 5486 

Total: 8366 31693 40059 23067 14680 37747 13974 29749 43723 

% 1.96 7.42 9.37 5.40 3.44 8.83 3.27 6.96 10.23 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 23845 51264 75109 21971 23813 45784 48064 80016 128080 

Public 11161 3127 14288 32719 3341 36060 14646 2744 17390 

Total: 35006 54391 89397 54690 27154 81844 62710 82760 145470 

% 4.05 6.29 10.34 6.32 3.14 9.46 7.25 9.57 16.82 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 47110 42566 89676 36033 5353 41386 53335 33755 87090 

Public 85550 17472 103022 43999 3346 47345 145638 16721 162359 

Total: 132660 60038 192698 80032 8699 88731 198973 50476 249449 

% 9.36 4.24 13.60 5.65 0.61 6.26 14.04 3.56 17.60 

 Master’s College 

Private 8861 10495 19356 2767 0 2767 361 6955 7316 

Public 175503 0 175503 88548 0 88548 183757 1834 185591 

Total: 184364 10495 194859 91315 0 91315 184118 8789 192907 

% 10.98 0.63 11.61 5.44 0.00 5.44 10.97 0.52 11.49 

All Level 

Private 92786 150537 243323 87669 55836 143505 129238 174273 303511 

Public 277864 21680 299544 168486 7597 176083 354145 21707 375852 

Total: 370650 172217 542867 256155 63433 319588 483383 195980 679363 

% 7.67 3.56 11.23 5.30 1.31 6.61 10.00 4.06 14.06 

Continued- 

Type of College Management 
Ranjpur Sylhet Grand Total 

Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total Urban Rural Total 

School and College (College 

Section) 

Private 28294 27133 55427 11719 24675 36394 224620 187392 412012 

Public 928 358 1286 2410 294 2704 30140 2013 32153 

Total: 29222 27491 56713 14129 24969 39098 254760 189405 444165 

% 6.58 6.19 12.77 3.18 5.62 8.80 57.36 42.64 100.00 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 9049 32626 41675 11387 15047 26434 167089 207144 374233 

Public 3248 587 3835 1099 0 1099 47938 5191 53129 

Total: 12297 33213 45510 12486 15047 27533 215027 212335 427362 

% 2.88 7.77 10.65 2.92 3.52 6.44 50.31 49.69 100.00 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 28949 60064 89013 7697 18281 25978 209513 399304 608817 

Public 23848 3886 27734 28894 4268 33162 216437 39615 256052 

Total: 52797 63950 116747 36591 22549 59140 425950 438919 864869 

% 6.10 7.39 13.50 4.23 2.61 6.84 49.25 50.75 100.00 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 40205 25752 65957 17185 17401 34586 371623 260479 632102 

Public 90997 6048 97045 45242 9565 54807 679138 106019 785157 

Total: 131202 31800 163002 62427 26966 89393 1050761 366498 1417259 

% 9.26 2.24 11.50 4.40 1.90 6.31 74.14 25.86 100.00 

 Master’s College 

Private 2938 2620 5558 0 0 0 213122 32998 246120 

Public 118064 0 118064 90175 0 90175 1396960 35435 1432395 

Total: 121002 2620 123622 90175 0 90175 1610082 68433 1678515 

% 7.21 0.16 7.36 5.37 0.00 5.37 95.92 4.08 100.00 

All Level 

Private 109435 148195 257630 47988 75404 123392 1185967 1087317 2273284 

Public 237085 10879 247964 167820 14127 181947 2370613 188273 2558886 

Total: 346520 159074 505594 215808 89531 305339 3556580 1275590 4832170 

% 7.17 3.29 10.46 4.47 1.85 6.32 73.60 26.40 100.00 

 



 

 

Table 4.3.8: Enrolment by Guardian’s Occupation 2022 

 

SL. Guardian Occupation Higher Secondary Level Degree Level Honors Level Masters Level Total 

1 Cultivator 1041726 307944 489192 44830 1883692 

2 Tati 7503 2063 4577 485 14628 

3 Business Man 437134 121317 291755 50776 900982 

4 Doctor 12554 2681 7839 1714 24788 

5 Kamar/Kumar 7670 2355 3263 599 13887 

6 Engineer 8633 1289 4535 1013 15470 

7 Private Service 8633 1289 4535 1013 15470 

8 Lawyer 9518 2300 8400 1500 21718 

9 Govt. Service 109092 27303 79496 12450 228341 

10 Small Business Man 157310 46409 97791 11541 313051 

11 Probasi 103670 27405 53443 5252 189770 

12 Worker 137486 38955 60839 8188 245468 

13 Fishermen 43790 11828 11101 1302 68021 

14 Teacher 61052 17380 40140 7268 125840 

15 Other 342917 116679 268528 42920 771044 

Total 2488688 727197 1425434 190851 4832170 

 

Table 4.3.9:  Special Needs Students in College 2022 
 

Disabilities 

Higher Secondary 
Degree (Pass) Honors Master’s Total 

Eleven Class Twelve Class 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Vision impairment 613 126 632 210 75 23 59 35 15 9 1394 403 

Hearing impairment 70 39 85 48 59 25 3 1 11 4 228 117 

Physical impairment 1089 488 991 453 610 363 369 190 26 17 3085 1511 

Intellectual impairment 71 41 55 21 17 10 29 11 6 2 178 85 

Speech impairment 95 51 157 74 58 26 53 18 1 0 364 169 

Autistic 156 95 166 72 111 57 61 22 8 2 502 248 

Chronic psychiatric 

impairment 
79 41 68 21 45 32 15 8 0 0 207 102 

Hearing and eyesight 

impairment 
12 5 10 3 18 11 1 0 0 0 41 19 

Cerebral palsy 2 0 4 3 5 3 5 2 4 1 20 9 

Multidimensional 

impairment 
10 6 23 15 26 14 9 5 1 0 69 40 

Down Syndrome 203 126 160 109 103 62 13 6 0 0 479 303 

Others 12 3 8 1 1 0 2 2 1 1 24 7 

Total 2412 1021 2359 1030 1017 488 619 300 73 36 6480 2875 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

4.4 Teacher 

Table 4.4.1: Number of College, Teacher and Student by Gender 2022  

 

 

Type of 

College 

Manage 

ment 

Institute Teacher Student 

TSR 

Teacher 

Per 

College Total Girls Total Female 
% of 

Teacher 
Total Female 

%  of 

Student 

School and 

College 

Private 1382 192 25472 7439 29.2 412012 220892 53.6 16 18 

Public 64 8 1310 387 29.5 32153 15786 49.1 25 20 

Total: 1446 200 26782 7826 29.2 444165 236678 53.3 17 19 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1306 194 25570 6336 24.8 374233 194607 52.0 15 20 

Public 54 10 1319 510 38.7 53129 25093 47.2 40 24 

Total: 1360 204 26889 6846 25.5 427362 219700 51.4 16 20 

Degree(Pass) 

College 

Private 859 172 33130 7794 23.5 608817 332752 54.7 18 39 

Public 189 28 5789 1305 22.5 256052 132721 51.8 44 31 

Total: 1048 200 38919 9099 23.4 864869 465473 53.8 22 37 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 438 86 23278 6584 28.3 632102 313509 49.6 27 53 

Public 257 38 11188 2710 24.2 785157 389165 49.6 70 44 

Total: 695 124 34466 9294 27.0 1417259 702674 49.6 41 50 

Master’s College 

Private 61 17 4939 2028 41.1 246120 109176 44.4 50 81 

Public 137 25 11012 3511 31.9 1432395 695527 48.6 130 80 

Total: 198 42 15951 5539 34.7 1678515 804703 47.9 105 81 

All level 

Private 4046 661 112389 30181 26.9 2273284 1170936 51.5 20 28 

Public 701 109 30618 8423 27.5 2558886 1258292 49.2 84 44 

Total: 4747 770 143007 38604 27.0 4832170 2429228 50.3 34 30 

 

Table 4.4.2: Number of Teacher by Designation in College 2022 
 

Designation 

School & College 
(College   Section) 

Higher Secondary 
College 

Degree (Pass) 
College 

Degree (Honors) 
College 

Master’s College Total College 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

Principal 779 83 1184 115 760 37 482 29 166 22 3371 286 

Vice Principal 86 33 101 22 329 27 316 17 115 21 947 120 

Professor 2 1 88 25 33 7 64 3 1230 319 1417 355 

Associate 
Professor 

323 87 191 58 92 20 487 102 2573 759 3666 1026 

Assistant. 

Professor 
2836 1002 1906 574 8438 1856 6402 1569 3399 1372 22981 6373 

Senior Lecturer 1458 515 918 188 1598 262 389 70 13 5 4376 1040 

Lecturer 16897 4729 20154 5342 23830 6196 24099 7064 7883 2860 92863 26191 

Demonstrator 680 170 1568 356 2778 473 1629 311 423 148 7078 1458 

Assistant Teacher 

(Physical 

Education) 
2634 792 584 97 852 148 485 83 128 27 4683 1147 

Assistant Teacher 

(Library And 

Information 
Science) 

1087 414 195 69 209 73 113 46 21 6 1625 608 

ICT Teacher* 1142 959 818 537 141 3597 

Total 26782 7826 26889 6846 38919 9099 34466 9294 15951 5539 143007 38604 

*ICT Teacher Included all Teachers 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Table 4.4.3: Number of Teacher by Designation in Private College 2022 
 

Designation 

School & College 
(College   Section) 

Higher Secondary 
College 

Degree (Pass) 
College 

Degree (Honors) 
College 

Master’s College Total College 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

Principal 752 81 1138 108 639 29 325 16 46 6 2900 240 

Vice Principal 85 32 101 22 268 24 228 13 34 4 716 95 

Professor 2 1 69 19 7 2 2 1 140 44 220 67 

Associate Professor 317 87 31 4 53 12 120 35 335 144 856 282 

Assistant. Professor 2744 964 1491 354 7796 1744 5085 1301 979 430 18095 4793 

Senior Lecturer 1337 451 918 188 1548 253 290 56 13 5 4106 953 

Lecturer 16027 4510 19544 5124 19451 5127 15637 4834 3132 1300 73791 20895 

Demonstrator 647 162 1528 353 2447 411 1148 222 212 81 5982 1229 

Assistant Teacher 

(Physical Education) 
2511 749 561 95 735 128 351 68 40 11 4198 1051 

Assistant Teacher 
(Library And 

Information Science) 
1050 402 189 69 186 64 92 38 8 3 1525 576 

ICT Teacher* 1103 931 689 354 47 3124 

Total 25472 7439 25570 6336 33130 7794 23278 6584 4939 2028 112389 30181 

*ICT Teacher Included all Teachers 

 

 

Table 4.4.4: Number of Teacher by Designation in Government College 2022 

 

Designation 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Degree (Honors) 

College 
Master’s College Total College 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

Principal 27 2 46 7 121 8 157 13 120 16 471 46 

Vice Principal 1 1     61 3 88 4 81 17 231 25 

Professor     19 6 26 5 62 2 1090 275 1197 288 

Associate Professor 6 0 160 54 39 8 367 67 2238 615 2810 744 

Assistant. Professor 92 38 415 220 642 112 1317 268 2420 942 4886 1580 

Senior Lecturer 121 64     50 9 99 14     270 87 

Lecturer 870 219 610 218 4379 1069 8462 2230 4751 1560 19072 5296 

Demonstrator 33 8 40 3 331 62 481 89 211 67 1096 229 

Assistant Teacher 
(Physical Education) 

123 43 23 2 117 20 134 15 88 16 485 96 

Assistant Teacher 

(Library And 

Information Science) 
37 12 6 0 23 9 21 8 13 3 100 32 

ICT Teacher* 39 28 129 183 94 473 

Total 1310 387 1319 510 5789 1305 11188 2710 11012 3511 30618 8423 

*ICT Teacher Included all Teachers 

  



 

 

Table 4.4.5: Number of Teacher by Areas, Gender and Management 2022 

 

Type of Education Management Area Status College Teacher Teacher Per 
Institution(TPI) Total Girls Total Female % of Female 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 

Rural 850 77 12250 2593 21.17 14 

Urban 532 115 13222 4846 36.65 25 

Total: 1382 192 25472 7439 29.20 18 

Public 

Rural 8 0 142 36 25.35 18 

Urban 56 8 1168 351 30.05 21 

Total: 64 8 1310 387 29.54 20 

Total:  1446 200 26782 7826 29.22 19 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 

Rural 796 109 15693 3310 21.09 20 

Urban 510 85 9877 3026 30.64 19 

Total: 1306 194 25570 6336 24.78 20 

Public 

Rural 13 3 242 46 19.01 19 

Urban 41 7 1077 464 43.08 26 

Total: 54 10 1319 510 38.67 24 

Total:  1360 204 26889 6846 25.46 20 

 Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 

Rural 581 31 22258 4496 20.20 38 

Urban 278 141 10872 3298 30.33 39 

Total: 859 172 33130 7794 23.53 39 

Public 

Rural 38 2 1222 250 20.46 32 

Urban 151 26 4567 1055 23.10 30 

Total: 189 28 5789 1305 22.54 31 

Total:  1048 200 38919 9099 23.38 37 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 

Rural 208 8 10884 2482 22.80 52 

Urban 230 78 12394 4102 33.10 54 

Total: 438 86 23278 6584 28.28 53 

Public 

Rural 41 2 1724 370 21.46 42 

Urban 216 36 9464 2340 24.73 44 

Total: 257 38 11188 2710 24.22 44 

Total:  695 124 34466 9294 26.97 50 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 887 220 24.80 68 

Urban 48 16 4052 1808 44.62 84 

Total: 61 17 4939 2028 41.06 81 

Public 

Rural 5 0 375 105 28.00 75 

Urban 132 25 10637 3406 32.02 81 

Total: 137 25 11012 3511 31.88 80 

Total:  198 42 15951 5539 34.73 81 

All Level 

Private 

Rural 2448 226 61972 13101 21.14 25 

Urban 1598 435 50417 17080 33.88 32 

Total: 4046 661 112389 30181 26.85 28 

Public 

Rural 105 7 3705 807 21.78 35 

Urban 596 102 26913 7616 28.30 45 

Total: 701 109 30618 8423 27.51 44 

 Grand Total  4747 770 143007 38604 26.99 30 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.4.6: Number of College and Teacher by Division 2022 

 

Division Type of College Management 
College Teacher Teacher Per 

Institution(TPI) 
Total Girls Total Female % of Female 

Barishal 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 75 14 921 218 23.67 12 

Public 3 0 37 7 18.92 12 

Total 78 14 958 225 23.49 12 

 Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 91 22 1798 483 26.86 20 

Public 3 0 71 17 23.94 24 

Total 94 22 1869 500 26.75 20 

Degree (Pass) 
College 

Private 92 12 3544 855 24.13 39 

Public 20 3 668 152 22.75 33 

Total 112 15 4212 1007 23.91 38 

Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 24 6 1459 378 25.91 61 

Public 20 3 761 157 20.63 38 

Total 44 9 2220 535 24.10 50 

Master’s College 

Private 4 1 251 76 30.28 63 

Public 10 2 597 150 25.13 60 

Total 14 3 848 226 26.65 61 

Divisional Total 

 

342 63 10107 2493 24.67 30 

Chattogram 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 213 22 3271 997 30.48 15 

Public 6 0 117 23 19.66 20 

Total: 219 22 3388 1020 30.11 15 

Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 185 27 3092 913 29.53 17 

Public 16 4 259 66 25.48 16 

Total 201 31 3351 979 29.22 17 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 111 16 3183 892 28.02 29 

Public 45 5 1061 258 24.32 24 

Total 156 21 4244 1150 27.10 27 

 Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 70 9 2855 909 31.84 41 

Public 35 4 1194 303 25.38 34 

Total 105 13 4049 1212 29.93 39 

Master’s College 

Private 9 1 596 213 35.74 66 

Public 20 3 1439 343 23.84 72 

Total 29 4 2035 556 27.32 70 

Divisional Total 

 

710 91 17067 4917 28.81 24 

Dhaka 

School & College 
(College   Section) 

Private 366 51 8922 3429 38.43 24 

Public 27 5 545 205 37.61 20 

Total 393 56 9467 3634 38.39 24 

 Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 309 19 5855 1814 30.98 19 

Public 12 2 497 296 59.56 41 

Total 321 21 6352 2110 33.22 20 

 Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 95 17 3293 924 28.06 35 

Public 33 3 995 260 26.13 30 

Total 128 20 4288 1184 27.61 34 

 Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 92 17 4024 1371 34.07 44 

Public 47 7 1774 515 29.03 38 



 

 

Division Type of College Management 
College Teacher Teacher Per 

Institution(TPI) 
Total Girls Total Female % of Female 

Total 139 24 5798 1886 32.53 42 

Master’s College 

Private 36 12 3082 1433 46.50 86 

Public 43 9 3960 1822 46.01 92 

Total 79 21 7042 3255 46.22 89 

Divisional Total Total 1060 142 32947 12069 36.63 31 

Khulna 

School & College 
(College   Section) 

Private 114 13 2001 419 20.94 18 

Public 5 0 118 28 23.73 24 

Total 119 13 2119 447 21.09 18 

 Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 150 22 3210 631 19.66 21 

Public 7 2 132 36 27.27 19 

Total 157 24 3342 667 19.96 21 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 135 25 5332 1191 22.34 39 

Public 16 7 644 149 23.14 40 

Total 151 32 5976 1340 22.42 40 

Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 86 17 4786 1272 26.58 56 

Public 43 9 2053 480 23.38 48 

Total 129 26 6839 1752 25.62 53 

Master’s College 

Private 7 1 606 171 28.22 87 

Public 20 4 1531 325 21.23 77 

Total 27 5 2137 496 23.21 79 

Divisional Total Total 583 100 20413 4702 23.03 35 

Mymensingh 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 66 9 975 258 26.46 15 

Public 3 1 86 28 32.56 29 

Total 69 10 1061 286 26.96 15 

 Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 110 12 1974 500 25.33 18 

Public 4 1 100 32 32.00 25 

Total 114 13 2074 532 25.65 18 

Degree (Pass) 
College 

Private 50 20 1731 444 25.65 35 

Public 18 0 651 132 20.28 36 

Total 68 20 2382 576 24.18 35 

 Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 19 3 1134 338 29.81 60 

Public 13 3 565 157 27.79 43 

Total: 32 6 1699 495 29.13 53 

Master’s College 

Private 1 1 82 36 43.90 82 

Public 7 1 614 151 24.59 88 

Total 8 2 696 187 26.87 87 

Divisional Total Total 291 51 7912 2076 26.24 27 

Rajshahi 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 190 30 3643 807 22.15 19 

Public 12 1 288 68 23.61 24 

Total 202 31 3931 875 22.26 19 

Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 200 40 4618 933 20.20 23 

Public 6 0 148 37 25.00 25 

Total 206 40 4766 970 20.35 23 

 Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 210 41 9706 2179 22.45 46 

Public 16 3 652 152 23.31 41 



 

 

Division Type of College Management 
College Teacher Teacher Per 

Institution(TPI) 
Total Girls Total Female % of Female 

Total 226 44 10358 2331 22.50 46 

 Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 75 17 5224 1364 26.11 70 

Public 51 8 2636 624 23.67 52 

Total 126 25 7860 1988 25.29 62 

Master’s College 

Private 2 1 126 43 34.13 63 

Public 16 2 1485 359 24.18 93 

Total 18 3 1611 402 24.95 90 

Divisional Total Total 778 143 28526 6566 23.02 37 

Rangpur 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 233 42 4492 973 21.66 19 

Public 4 0 63 14 22.22 16 

Total 237 42 4555 987 21.67 19 

 Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 185 41 3931 752 19.13 21 

Public 5 1 100 20 20.00 20 

Total 190 42 4031 772 19.15 21 

Degree (Pass) 
College 

Private 138 37 5705 1167 20.46 41 

Public 23 3 754 142 18.83 33 

Total 161 40 6459 1309 20.27 40 

Degree (Honors) 
College 

Private 53 10 3148 793 25.19 59 

Public 32 4 1723 378 21.94 54 

Total 85 14 4871 1171 24.04 57 

Master’s College 

Private 2 0 196 56 28.57 98 

Public 12 2 878 191 21.75 73 

Total 14 2 1074 247 23.00 77 

Divisional Total Total 687 140 20990 4486 21.37 31 

Sylhet 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 125 11 1247 338 27.11 10 

Public 4 1 56 14 25.00 14 

Total 129 12 1303 352 27.01 10 

 Higher Secondary 
College 

Private 76 11 1092 310 28.39 14 

Public 1 0 12 6 50.00 12 

Total 77 11 1104 316 28.62 14 

 Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 28 4 636 142 22.33 23 

Public 18 4 364 60 16.48 20 

Total 46 8 1000 202 20.20 22 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 19 7 648 159 24.54 34 

Public 16 0 482 96 19.92 30 

Total 35 7 1130 255 22.57 32 

Master’s College 
Public 9 2 508 170 33.46 56 

Total 9 2 508 170 33.46 56 

Divisional Total Total 296 40 5045 1295 25.67 17 

Bangladesh Total 

Private 4046 661 112389 30181 26.85 28 

Public 701 109 30618 8423 27.51 44 

Total 4747 770 143007 38604 26.99 30 

 

 



 

 

 

Table 4.4.7: Teacher in College by Geographical Areas and Management 2022 
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Total 

School and 

College 

Private 0 0 241 32 200 4 467 275 0 23516 369 3 365 0 25472 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1298 9 0 3 0 1310 

Total: 0 0 241 32 200 4 467 275 0 24814 378 3 368 0 26782 

Higher 

Secondary 

College 

Private 22 106 424 89 319 44 521 267 21 22283 646 59 759 10 25570 

Public 0 0 10 0 0 0 117 35 0 1130 0 0 27 0 1319 

Total: 22 106 434 89 319 44 638 302 21 23413 646 59 786 10 26889 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 0 0 914 0 402 29 190 235 0 29809 824 0 727 0 33130 

Public 0 0 187 7 101 29 303 27 0 4691 268 0 176 0 5789 

Total: 0 0 1101 7 503 58 493 262 0 34500 1092 0 903 0 38919 

Degree 

(Honors) 

College 

Private 0 0 248 0 0 65 103 261 0 22017 397 29 158 0 23278 

Public 0 0 319 0 73 0 175 87 0 10215 319 0 0 0 11188 

Total: 0 0 567 0 73 65 278 348 0 32232 716 29 158 0 34466 

Masters 

College 

Private 0 0 69 0 0 0 143 0 0 4727 0 0 0 0 4939 

Public 0 0 0 0 31 0 458 209 0 10241 0 0 0 73 11012 

Total: 0 0 69 0 31 0 601 209 0 14968 0 0 0 73 15951 

Total:   22 106 2412 128 1126 171 2477 1396 21 
12992

7 
2832 91 2215 83 143007 



Table 4.4.8: Number of Teacher by Management, Division and Location 2022 

 

Division Name Type of College Management 
Area 

Status 

College Teacher 
TPI 

Total Girls Total Female % Female 

Barishal 

School and College 
(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 57 7 673 155 23.03 11.81 

Urban 18 7 248 63 25.40 13.78 

Total: 75 14 921 218 23.67 12.28 

Public 
Urban 3 0 37 7 18.92 12.33 

Total: 3 0 37 7 18.92 12.33 

Total:  78 14 958 225 23.49 12.28 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 71 12 1349 339 25.13 19.00 

Urban 20 10 449 144 32.07 22.45 

Total: 91 22 1798 483 26.86 19.76 

Public 

Rural 1 0 27 8 29.63 27.00 

Urban 2 0 44 9 20.45 22.00 

Total: 3 0 71 17 23.94 23.67 

Total:  94 22 1869 500 26.75 19.88 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 68 2 2653 574 21.64 39.01 

Urban 24 10 891 281 31.54 37.13 

Total: 92 12 3544 855 24.13 38.52 

Public 

Rural 3 0 99 18 18.18 33.00 

Urban 17 3 569 134 23.55 33.47 

Total: 20 3 668 152 22.75 33.40 

Total:  112 15 4212 1007 23.91 37.61 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 778 174 22.37 59.85 

Urban 11 5 681 204 29.96 61.91 

Total: 24 6 1459 378 25.91 60.79 

Public 

Rural 2 0 54 10 18.52 27.00 

Urban 18 3 707 147 20.79 39.28 

Total: 20 3 761 157 20.63 38.05 

Total:  44 9 2220 535 24.10 50.45 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 65 17 26.15 65.00 

Urban 3 1 186 59 31.72 62.00 

Total: 4 1 251 76 30.28 62.75 

Public 
Urban 10 2 597 150 25.13 59.70 

Total: 10 2 597 150 25.13 59.70 

Total:  14 3 848 226 26.65 60.57 

Division Total 342 63 10107 2493 24.67 29.55 

Chattogram 

School and College 

(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 132 6 1715 442 25.77 12.99 

Urban 81 16 1556 555 35.67 19.21 

Total: 213 22 3271 997 30.48 15.36 

Public 
Urban 6 0 117 23 19.66 19.50 

Total: 6 0 117 23 19.66 19.50 

Total:  219 22 3388 1020 30.11 15.47 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 98 13 1639 418 25.50 16.72 

Urban 87 14 1453 495 34.07 16.70 

Total: 185 27 3092 913 29.53 16.71 

Public 

Rural 5 1 78 16 20.51 15.60 

Urban 11 3 181 50 27.62 16.45 

Total: 16 4 259 66 25.48 16.19 

Total:  201 31 3351 979 29.22 16.67 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 82 6 2311 568 24.58 28.18 

Urban 29 10 872 324 37.16 30.07 

Total: 111 16 3183 892 28.02 28.68 

Public 

Rural 8 0 181 49 27.07 22.63 

Urban 37 5 880 209 23.75 23.78 

Total: 45 5 1061 258 24.32 23.58 

Total:  156 21 4244 1150 27.10 27.21 



 

 

Division Name Type of College Management 
Area 

Status 

College Teacher 
TPI 

Total Girls Total Female % Female 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 39 1 1607 428 26.63 41.21 

Urban 31 8 1248 481 38.54 40.26 

Total: 70 9 2855 909 31.84 40.79 

Public 

Rural 7 0 267 80 29.96 38.14 

Urban 28 4 927 223 24.06 33.11 

Total: 35 4 1194 303 25.38 34.11 

Total:  105 13 4049 1212 29.93 38.56 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 3 0 143 36 25.17 47.67 

Urban 6 1 453 177 39.07 75.50 

Total: 9 1 596 213 35.74 66.22 

Public 
Urban 20 3 1439 343 23.84 71.95 

Total: 20 3 1439 343 23.84 71.95 

Total:  29 4 2035 556 27.32 70.17 

Division Total 710 91 17067 4917 28.81 24.04 

Dhaka 

School and College 
(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 146 8 2062 540 26.19 14.12 

Urban 220 43 6860 2889 42.11 31.18 

Total: 366 51 8922 3429 38.43 24.38 

Public 

Rural 3 0 32 8 25.00 10.67 

Urban 24 5 513 197 38.40 21.38 

Total: 27 5 545 205 37.61 20.19 

Total:  393 56 9467 3634 38.39 24.09 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 95 8 1629 456 27.99 17.15 

Urban 214 11 4226 1358 32.13 19.75 

Total: 309 19 5855 1814 30.98 18.95 

Public 
Urban 12 2 497 296 59.56 41.42 

Total: 12 2 497 296 59.56 41.42 

Total:  321 21 6352 2110 33.22 19.79 

Degree (Pass) 

Private 

Rural 64 2 2172 496 22.84 33.94 

Urban 31 15 1121 428 38.18 36.16 

Total: 95 17 3293 924 28.06 34.66 

Public 

Rural 11 0 325 67 20.62 29.55 

Urban 22 3 670 193 28.81 30.45 

Total: 33 3 995 260 26.13 30.15 

Total:  128 20 4288 1184 27.61 33.50 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 39 0 1622 437 26.94 41.59 

Urban 53 17 2402 934 38.88 45.32 

Total: 92 17 4024 1371 34.07 43.74 

Public 

Rural 8 1 279 72 25.81 34.88 

Urban 39 6 1495 443 29.63 38.33 

Total: 47 7 1774 515 29.03 37.74 

Total:  139 24 5798 1886 32.53 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 2 0 81 20 24.69 40.50 

Urban 34 12 3001 1413 47.08 88.26 

Total: 36 12 3082 1433 46.50 85.61 

Public 

Rural 4 0 264 84 31.82 66.00 

Urban 39 9 3696 1738 47.02 94.77 

Total: 43 9 3960 1822 46.01 92.09 

Total:  79 21 7042 3255 46.22 89.14 

Division Total 1060 142 32947 12069 36.63 31.08 

Khulna 
School And 

College(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 76 8 1206 207 17.16 15.87 

Urban 38 5 795 212 26.67 20.92 

Total: 114 13 2001 419 20.94 17.55 

Public 
Urban 5 0 118 28 23.73 23.60 

Total: 5 0 118 28 23.73 23.60 

Total:  119 13 2119 447 21.09 17.81 



 

 

Division Name Type of College Management 
Area 

Status 

College Teacher 
TPI 

Total Girls Total Female % Female 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 129 14 2788 507 18.19 21.61 

Urban 21 8 422 124 29.38 20.10 

Total: 150 22 3210 631 19.66 21.40 

Public 

Rural 3 1 44 10 22.73 14.67 

Urban 4 1 88 26 29.55 22.00 

Total: 7 2 132 36 27.27 18.86 

Total:  157 24 3342 667 19.96 21.29 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 87 3 3486 670 19.22 40.07 

Urban 48 22 1846 521 28.22 38.46 

Total: 135 25 5332 1191 22.34 39.50 

Public 

Rural 4 1 237 48 20.25 59.25 

Urban 12 6 407 101 24.82 33.92 

Total: 16 7 644 149 23.14 40.25 

Total:  151 32 5976 1340 22.42 39.58 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 46 4 2504 541 21.61 54.43 

Urban 40 13 2282 731 32.03 57.05 

Total: 86 17 4786 1272 26.58 55.65 

Public 

Rural 9 1 442 85 19.23 49.11 

Urban 34 8 1611 395 24.52 47.38 

Total: 43 9 2053 480 23.38 47.74 

Total:  129 26 6839 1752 25.62 53.02 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 5 1 380 92 24.21 76.00 

Urban 2 0 226 79 34.96 113.00 

Total: 7 1 606 171 28.22 86.57 

Public 
Urban 20 4 1531 325 21.23 76.55 

Total: 20 4 1531 325 21.23 76.55 

Total:  27 5 2137 496 23.21 79.15 

Division Total 583 100 20413 4702 23.03 35.01 

Mymensingh 

School and College 
(College   Section) 

Private 

Rural 48 3 663 145 21.87 13.81 

Urban 18 6 312 113 36.22 17.33 

Total: 66 9 975 258 26.46 14.77 

Public 

Rural 2 0 59 18 30.51 29.50 

Urban 1 1 27 10 37.04 27.00 

Total: 3 1 86 28 32.56 28.67 

Total:  69 10 1061 286 26.96 15.38 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 64 4 1113 266 23.90 17.39 

Urban 46 8 861 234 27.18 18.72 

Total: 110 12 1974 500 25.33 17.95 

Public 

Rural 1 0 19 3 15.79 19.00 

Urban 3 1 81 29 35.80 27.00 

Total: 4 1 100 32 32.00 25.00 

Total:  114 13 2074 532 25.65 18.19 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 26 1 881 187 21.23 33.88 

Urban 24 19 850 257 30.24 35.42 

Total: 50 20 1731 444 25.65 34.62 

Public 

Rural 3 0 83 10 12.05 27.67 

Urban 15 0 568 122 21.48 37.87 

Total: 18 0 651 132 20.28 36.17 

Total:  68 20 2382 576 24.18 35.03 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 4 0 266 50 18.80 66.50 

Urban 15 3 868 288 33.18 57.87 

Total: 19 3 1134 338 29.81 59.68 

Public 

Rural 2 0 102 21 20.59 51.00 

Urban 11 3 463 136 29.37 42.09 

Total: 13 3 565 157 27.79 43.46 



 

 

Division Name Type of College Management 
Area 

Status 

College Teacher 
TPI 

Total Girls Total Female % Female 

Total:  32 6 1699 495 29.13 53.09 

Master’s College 

Private 
Urban 1 1 82 36 43.90 82.00 

Total: 1 1 82 36 43.90 82.00 

Public 
Urban 7 1 614 151 24.59 87.71 

Total: 7 1 614 151 24.59 87.71 

Total:  8 2 696 187 26.87 87.00 

Division Total 291 51 7912 2076 26.24 27.19 

Rajshahi 

School and College 

(College   Section)) 

Private 

Rural 131 17 2382 452 18.98 18.18 

Urban 59 13 1261 355 28.15 21.37 

Total: 190 30 3643 807 22.15 19.17 

Public 

Rural 1 0 25 3 12.00 25.00 

Urban 11 1 263 65 24.71 23.91 

Total: 12 1 288 68 23.61 24.00 

Total:  202 31 3931 875 22.26 19.46 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 156 24 3622 651 17.97 23.22 

Urban 44 16 996 282 28.31 22.64 

Total: 200 40 4618 933 20.20 23.09 

Public 

Rural 1 0 29 3 10.34 29.00 

Urban 5 0 119 34 28.57 23.80 

Total: 6 0 148 37 25.00 24.67 

Total: 
 206 40 4766 970 20.35 23.14 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 142 7 6484 1217 18.77 45.66 

Urban 68 34 3222 962 29.86 47.38 

Total: 210 41 9706 2179 22.45 46.22 

Public 

Rural 3 0 128 21 16.41 42.67 

Urban 13 3 524 131 25.00 40.31 

Total: 16 3 652 152 23.31 40.75 

Total:  226 44 10358 2331 22.50 45.83 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 33 0 2386 513 21.50 72.30 

Urban 42 17 2838 851 29.99 67.57 

Total: 75 17 5224 1364 26.11 69.65 

Public 

Rural 6 0 266 56 21.05 44.33 

Urban 45 8 2370 568 23.97 52.67 

Total: 51 8 2636 624 23.67 51.69 

Total:  126 25 7860 1988 25.29 62.38 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 99 26 26.26 99.00 

Urban 1 1 27 17 62.96 27.00 

Total: 2 1 126 43 34.13 63.00 

Public 

Rural 1 0 111 21 18.92 111.00 

Urban 15 2 1374 338 24.60 91.60 

Total: 16 2 1485 359 24.18 92.81 

Total:  18 3 1611 402 24.95 89.50 

Division Total 778 143 28526 6566 23.02 36.67 

Rangpur 

School and College 

(College   Section) 

Private 

Rural 162 23 2759 484 17.54 17.03 

Urban 71 19 1733 489 28.22 24.41 

Total: 233 42 4492 973 21.66 19.28 

Public 

Rural 1 0 20 6 30.00 20.00 

Urban 3 0 43 8 18.60 14.33 

Total: 4 0 63 14 22.22 15.75 

Total:  237 42 4555 987 21.67 19.22 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 141 31 3056 558 18.26 21.67 

Urban 44 10 875 194 22.17 19.89 

Total: 185 41 3931 752 19.13 21.25 

Public 
Rural 2 1 45 6 13.33 22.50 

Urban 3 0 55 14 25.45 18.33 



 

 

Division Name Type of College Management 
Area 

Status 

College Teacher 
TPI 

Total Girls Total Female % Female 

Total: 5 1 100 20 20.00 20.00 

Total:  190 42 4031 772 19.15 21.22 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 91 8 3809 693 18.19 41.86 

Urban 47 29 1896 474 25.00 40.34 

Total: 138 37 5705 1167 20.46 41.34 

Public 

Rural 4 0 127 30 23.62 31.75 

Urban 19 3 627 112 17.86 33.00 

Total: 23 3 754 142 18.83 32.78 

Total:  161 40 6459 1309 20.27 40.12 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 23 0 1383 274 19.81 60.13 

Urban 30 10 1765 519 29.41 58.83 

Total: 53 10 3148 793 25.19 59.40 

Public 

Rural 4 0 200 29 14.50 50.00 

Urban 28 4 1523 349 22.92 54.39 

Total: 32 4 1723 378 21.94 53.84 

Total:  85 14 4871 1171 24.04 57.31 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 1 0 119 29 24.37 119.00 

Urban 1 0 77 27 35.06 77.00 

Total: 2 0 196 56 28.57 98.00 

Public 
Urban 12 2 878 191 21.75 73.17 

Total: 12 2 878 191 21.75 73.17 

Total:  14 2 1074 247 23.00 76.71 

Division Total 687 140 20990 4486 21.37 30.55 

Sylhet 

School and College 

(College   Section) 

Private 

Rural 98 5 790 168 21.27 8.06 

Urban 27 6 457 170 37.20 16.93 

Total: 125 11 1247 338 27.11 9.98 

Public 

Rural 1 0 6 1 16.67 6.00 

Urban 3 1 50 13 26.00 16.67 

Total: 4 1 56 14 25.00 14.00 

Total:  129 12 1303 352 27.01 10.10 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 42 3 497 115 23.14 11.83 

Urban 34 8 595 195 32.77 17.50 

Total: 76 11 1092 310 28.39 14.37 

Public 
Urban 1 0 12 6 50.00 12.00 

Total: 1 0 12 6 50.00 12.00 

Total:  77 11 1104 316 28.62 14.34 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 21 2 462 91 19.70 22.00 

Urban 7 2 174 51 29.31 24.86 

Total: 28 4 636 142 22.33 22.71 

Public 

Rural 2 1 42 7 16.67 21.00 

Urban 16 3 322 53 16.46 20.13 

Total: 18 4 364 60 16.48 20.22 

Total:  46 8 1000 202 20.20 21.74 

Degree (Honors) 

Private 

Rural 11 2 338 65 19.23 30.73 

Urban 8 5 310 94 30.32 38.75 

Total: 19 7 648 159 24.54 34.11 

Public 

Rural 3 0 114 17 14.91 38.00 

Urban 13 0 368 79 21.47 28.31 

Total: 16 0 482 96 19.92 30.13 

Total:  35 7 1130 255 22.57 32.29 

Master’s College 
Public 

Urban 9 2 508 170 33.46 56.44 

Total: 9 2 508 170 33.46 56.44 

Total:  9 2 508 170 33.46 56.44 

Division Total 296 40 5045 1295 25.67 17.04 

Bangladesh School and College Private Rural 850 77 12250 2593 21.17 14.41 



 

 

Division Name Type of College Management 
Area 

Status 

College Teacher 
TPI 

Total Girls Total Female % Female 

(College   Section) Urban 532 115 13222 4846 36.65 24.85 

Total 1382 192 25472 7439 29.20 18.43 

Public 

Rural 8 0 142 36 25.35 17.75 

Urban 56 8 1168 351 30.05 20.86 

Total 64 8 1310 387 29.54 20.47 

Total:  1446 200 26782 7826 29.22 18.52 

Higher Secondary College 

Private 

Rural 796 109 15693 3310 21.09 19.71 

Urban 510 85 9877 3026 30.64 19.37 

Total 1306 194 25570 6336 24.78 19.58 

Public 

Rural 13 3 242 46 19.01 18.62 

Urban 41 7 1077 464 43.08 26.27 

Total 54 10 1319 510 38.67 24.43 

Total:  1360 204 26889 6846 25.46 19.77 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 

Rural 581 31 22258 4496 20.20 38.31 

Urban 278 141 10872 3298 30.33 39.11 

Total 859 172 33130 7794 23.53 38.57 

Public 

Rural 38 2 1222 250 20.46 32.16 

Urban 151 26 4567 1055 23.10 30.25 

Total 189 28 5789 1305 22.54 30.63 

Total:  1048 200 38919 9099 23.38 37.14 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 

Rural 208 8 10884 2482 22.80 52.33 

Urban 230 78 12394 4102 33.10 53.89 

Total 438 86 23278 6584 28.28 53.15 

Public 

Rural 41 2 1724 370 21.46 42.05 

Urban 216 36 9464 2340 24.73 43.81 

Total 257 38 11188 2710 24.22 43.53 

Total:  695 124 34466 9294 26.97 49.59 

Master’s College 

Private 

Rural 13 1 887 220 24.80 68.23 

Urban 48 16 4052 1808 44.62 84.42 

Total 61 17 4939 2028 41.06 80.97 

Public 

Rural 5 0 375 105 28.00 75.00 

Urban 132 25 10637 3406 32.02 80.58 

Total 137 25 11012 3511 31.88 80.38 

Total:  198 42 15951 5539 34.73 80.56 

All Level Total 

Private 

Rural 2448 226 61972 13101 21.14 25.32 

Urban 1598 435 50417 17080 33.88 31.55 

Total 4046 661 112389 30181 26.85 27.78 

Public 

Rural 105 7 3705 807 21.78 35.29 

Urban 596 102 26913 7616 28.30 45.16 

Total 701 109 30618 8423 27.51 43.68 

Total: 

Rural 2553 233 65677 13908 21.18 25.73 

Urban 2194 537 77330 24696 31.94 35.25 

Total 4747 770 143007 38604 26.99 30.13 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.4.9: Number of Employee by Gender and Type of College 2022 

 

Type of College 
Employee (Class III) Employee (Class IV) Employee [(Class (III+IV)] 

Total Female % Female Total Female % Female Total Female % Female 

School & College (College   Section) 7068 1256 17.77 11161 3471 31.10 18229 4727 25.93 

Higher Secondary College 4833 908 18.79 4667 1459 31.26 9500 2367 24.92 

Degree (Pass) College 6384 987 15.46 6558 1581 24.11 12942 2568 19.84 

Degree (Honors) College 4701 751 15.98 4603 1079 23.44 9304 1830 19.67 

Master’s College 2230 332 14.89 1855 361 19.46 4085 693 16.96 

Total 25216 4234 16.79 28844 7951 27.57 54060 12185 22.54 

 
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

4.5 Other Facilities 

 
Table 4.5.1: Number of College Having Electricity & Multimedia Connection 2022 

 

Type of College Management 
Number of College 

Institutions Having Electricity 

Connection 

Institutions Having 

Multimedia 

Total Girls number % number % 

School & 
College (College   

Section) 

Private 1382 192 1382 100.00 1320 95.51 

Public 64 8 64 100.00 64 100.00 

Total: 1446 200 1446 100.00 1384 95.71 

Higher 
Secondary 

College 

Private 1306 194 1304 99.85 1004 76.88 

Public 54 10 54 100.00 54 100.00 

Total: 1360 204 1358 99.85 1058 77.79 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 859 172 859 100.00 816 94.99 

Public 189 28 189 100.00 176 93.12 

Total: 1048 200 1048 100.00 992 94.66 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 438 86 438 100.00 424 96.80 

Public 257 38 257 100.00 244 94.94 

Total: 695 124 695 100.00 668 96.12 

Master’s College 

Private 61 17 61 100.00 61 100.00 

Public 137 25 137 100.00 127 92.70 

Total: 198 42 198 100.00 188 94.95 

All 

Private 4046 661 4044 99.95 3625 89.59 

Public 701 109 701 100.00 665 94.86 

Total: 4747 770 4745 99.96 4290 90.37 

 

Table 4.5.2: Number of College Having Computer Facility & Solar Panel 2022 

 

Type of College Management 

Number of College  Institutions Having Computer Facility Institutions Having Solar Panel 

Total Girls number % number % 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 1382 192 1243 89.94 596 43.13 

Public 64 8 57 89.06 28 43.75 

Total: 1446 200 1300 89.90 624 43.15 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1306 194 1061 81.24 439 33.61 

Public 54 10 49 90.74 23 42.59 

Total: 1360 204 1110 81.62 462 33.97 

Degree (Pass) 

College 

Private 859 172 770 89.64 420 48.89 

Public 189 28 164 86.77 88 46.56 

Total: 1048 200 934 89.12 508 48.47 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 438 86 410 93.61 219 50.00 

Public 257 38 241 93.77 83 32.30 

Total: 695 124 651 93.67 302 43.45 

Master’s College 

Private 61 17 59 96.72 25 40.98 

Public 137 25 135 98.54 33 24.09 

Total: 198 42 194 97.98 58 29.29 

All 

Private 4046 661 3543 87.57 1700 42.02 

Public 701 109 646 92.15 255 36.38 

Total: 4747 770 4189 88.25 1955 41.18 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.5.3: Number of College Having Internet Facility (Broad Bend, Modem etc.) & 

Pure Drinking Water 2022 

 

Type of College Management 
Number of College  

Institutions Having 

Internet Facility 

Institutions Having Pure 

Drinking Water 

Total Girls number % number % 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 1382 192 1243 89.94 1351 97.76 

Public 64 8 57 89.06 62 96.88 

Total: 1446 200 1300 89.90 1413 97.72 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1306 194 1061 81.24 1232 94.33 

Public 54 10 49 90.74 53 98.15 

Total: 1360 204 1110 81.62 1285 94.49 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 859 172 770 89.64 842 98.02 

Public 189 28 164 86.77 180 95.24 

Total: 1048 200 934 89.12 1022 97.52 

Degree (Honors) College 

Private 438 86 410 93.61 428 97.72 

Public 257 38 241 93.77 248 96.50 

Total: 695 124 651 93.67 676 97.27 

Master’s College 

Private 61 17 59 96.72 61 100.00 

Public 137 25 135 98.54 132 96.35 

Total: 198 42 194 97.98 193 97.47 

All 

Private 4046 661 3543 87.57 3914 96.74 

Public 701 109 646 92.15 675 96.29 

Total: 4747 770 4189 88.25 4589 96.67 

 

 

Table 4.5.4: Number of College having Separate Toilet 2022 
 

Type of College Management 
Number of College  

Institutions Having 

Separate Toilet for Girl 

Institutions Having 

Separate Toilet for 

Boy 

Institutions Having 

Separate Toilet 

for Teacher 

Total Girls number % number % number % 

School & College 

(College   Section) 

Private 1382 192 1339 96.89 1339 96.89 1338 96.82 

Public 64 8 61 95.31 61 95.31 60 93.75 

Total: 1446 200 1400 96.82 1400 96.82 1398 96.68 

Higher Secondary 

College 

Private 1306 194 1274 97.55 1274 97.55 1157 88.59 

Public 54 10 53 98.15 53 98.15 50 92.59 

Total: 1360 204 1327 97.57 1327 97.57 1207 88.75 

Degree (Pass) College 

Private 859 172 841 97.90 841 97.90 841 97.90 

Public 189 28 184 97.35 184 97.35 185 97.88 

Total: 1048 200 1025 97.81 1025 97.81 1026 97.90 

Degree (Honors) 

College 

Private 438 86 431 98.40 431 98.40 435 99.32 

Public 257 38 254 98.83 254 98.83 252 98.05 

Total: 695 124 685 98.56 685 98.56 687 98.85 

Master’s College 

Private 61 17 60 98.36 60 98.36 61 100.00 

Public 137 25 133 97.08 133 97.08 131 95.62 

Total: 198 42 193 97.47 193 97.47 192 96.97 

All 

Private 4046 661 3945 97.50 3945 97.50 3832 94.71 

Public 701 109 685 97.72 685 97.72 678 96.72 

Total: 4747 770 4630 97.54 4630 97.54 4510 95.01 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 4.5.5: Number of College with different activities 2022 

 

Sl. No. Different Activities 
 

Percentage 

1 % of College preparing Annual Development Plan 60.09 

2 % of College Having Science Laboratory 87.71 

3 % of College having Ramp 20.02 

4 % of College having Computer Lab 79.65 

5 % of College having Website 67.48 

6 % of College Having Running Water 67.36 

7 % of College Having Water Purifier Machine 35.81 

8 % of College Use Internet Pedagogical Purpose 55.31 

9 % of College Having CC Camera 35.03 

10 % of College Having Hand Washing Facilities 91.03 

11 % of College Use Computer Pedagogical Purpose 99.60 

12 % of College Having Boundary Wall 70.59 

13 % of College Having English Version 4.73 

14 % of College Having Security Guard 73.67 
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Chapter – Five 

Madrasah Education 

5.1 Basic Table 
 

Table 5.1.1: Number of Independent Ebtedayee Madrasah, Teachers and Students 1995-2021 

Year 
No.of 

Madrasah 

Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total  Female % of Female Total Girls % of Girls 

1995 4505 18850 1124 5.96 30045 10567 35.17 

1996 4757 19904 1154 5.80 31457 11059 35.16 

1997 5150 22068 1212 5.49 377749 12061 3.19 

1998 5244 22576 1289 5.71 378892 12307 3.25 

1999 5289 24879 1248 5.02 379065 12490 3.29 

2000 5297 24889 1252 5.03 407987 18262 4.48 

2001 5389 25108 1890 7.53 1032501 496392 48.08 

2002 6423 26788 2971 11.09 1242602 597401 48.08 

2003 6413 26834 2940 10.96 1231408 588012 47.75 

2004 6654 27823 2918 10.49 836501 395580 47.29 

2005 6713 28071 2962 10.55 844523 399259 47.28 

2006 6723 28119 2972 10.57 846092 399947 47.27 

2007 6733 28167 2982 10.59 847661 400635 47.26 

2008 6743 28215 2992 10.60 849230 401323 47.26 

2009 6753 28263 3002 10.62 850799 402011 47.25 

2010 6763 28311 3012 10.64 852368 402699 47.24 

2011 4116 19210 3488 18.16 676398 344580 50.94 

2012 4416 19210 3488 18.16 676398 344580 50.94 

2013 4416 19210 3488 18.16 676398 344580 50.94 

2014 4416 19210 3488 18.16 676398 344580 50.94 

2015 3433 15243 3607 23.66 519997 261328 50.26 

2016 3618 16186 3848 23.77 572962 277086 48.36 

2017 3671 17573 4211 23.96 619185 301138 48.63 

2018 4312 19592 4854 24.77 688169 344,078 49.99 

2019 6378 29344 8035 27.38 961091 510978 53.16 

2020 5885 27435 7487 27.3 814401 39050 48.00 

2021 3839 18609 5498 29.54 441620 218290 49.43 

Independent Data Source: APSC (2020 & 2021) 

Note: Data 2007 and 2015 are estimated. 

 

          Table 5.1.2: Number of Madrasah (Dakhil to Kamil) by Type and Gender 2002-2022 

Year 
Dakhil Alim Fazil Kamil Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

2002 5536 733 1105 64 1032 23 147 4 7820 (3) 821 

2003 5995 847 1220 80 1030 20 165 4 8410 (3) 951 

2004 6315 926 1320 86 1012 22 172 6 8819 (3) 1040 

2005 6685 1017 1315 91 1039 24 175 (3) 6 9214 (3) 1138 

2006 6798 1034 1345 98 1040 24 178 (3) 7 9361 (3) 1163 

2008 6779 1046 1401 107 1013 25 191 (3) 8 9384 (3) 1186 

2009 6771 1058 1487 114 1022 24 195 (3) 8 9475 (3) 1204 

2010 6660 1031 1486 114 1021 24 194 (3) 8 9361 (3) 1177 

2011 6669 1028 1401 107 1056 32 204 (3) 10 9330 (3) 1177 



Year 
Dakhil Alim Fazil Kamil Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

2012 6745 1028 1442 109 1049 27 205(3) 11 9441 (3) 1175 

2013 6593 1003 1470 112 1054 27 219(3) 12 9336 (3) 1154 

2014 6582 993 1482 113 1055 27 222(3) 12 9341 (3) 1145 

2015 6565 991 1480 113 1053 27 221(3) 12 9319 (3) 1143 

2016 6558 985 1478 112 1054 27 224(3) 12 9314 (3) 1136 

2017 6553 983 1429 107 1087 28 234(3) 14 9303(3) 1132 

2018 6553 987 1412 105 1085 28 244(3) 14 9294(3) 1134 

2019 6541 988 1394 104 1089 31 254(3) 14 9278(3) 1137 

2020 6575 991 1385 105 1089 31 256(3) 13 9305(3) 1140 

2021 6544 985 1398 103 1090 31 259(3) 14 9291(3) 1133 

2022 6521 982 1396 103 1089 31 262(3) 14 9268(3) 1130 

         Note: Figure in the Parentheses Indicate Public Madrasah. 
 

Table 5.1.3: Number of Teacher in Madrasah (Dakhil to Kamil) by Type and Gender 2002-2022 

Year 
Dakhil Alim Fazil Kamil Total 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

2002 70247 3954 18428 605 21423 571 3712 65 113810 5195  

2003 79881 5967 22103 1242 21867 988 4529 174 128380 8371  

2004 86422 8277 23684 1615 22056 1160 4628 176 136790 11238  

2005 98123 9908 25634 1803 23336 1342 4874 177 151967 13230  

2006 98214 9928 25944 1872 23456 1352 5060 196 152674 13348 

2008 87393 8944 24084 2366 23526 1515 4961 294 139964 13119 

2009 88316 9697 26524 2246 20579 1349 4840 280 140259 13572 

2010 88511 10248 26946 2466 20886 1563 4874 356 141217 14633 

2011 88212 10321 26860 2395 21196 1770 5061 363 141329 14849 

2012 86920 10361 25727 2589 22285 1930 4949 441 139881 15321 

2013 85404 10430 26521 2785 21840 2044 5406 458 139171 15717 

2014 87591 11206 27230 3004 22336 2249 5592 438 142749 16942 
2015 88054 11275 27324 3013 22367 2249 5607 485 143352 17022 
2016 88501 12402 27716 3458 22764 2632 5742 603 144723 19095 
2017 90043 11915 26526 3479 22456 2779 5902 714 144927 18887 
2018 86002 11893 24945 3240 21819 2701 6009 733 138775 18567 
2019 87824 12976 25308 3721 22767 3276 6409 978 142308 20951 
2020 86863 14746 24983 4222 22486 3742 6515 1150 140847 23860 
2021 85202 17005 24771 4361 22636 3987 6739 1275 139348 26628 
2022 87089 16717 25892 4814 23566 4534 7056 1539 143603 27604 

Note: Teacher includes with attached Ebtedayee section (dakhil to kamil).  
 

Table 5.1.4: Number of Teacher in Madrasah (Post Primary) by Type and Gender 2011-2022 

Year 
Dakhil Alim Fazil Kamil Total 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 
2011 64471 7225 20895 1983 17432 1482 4379 307 107177 10997 

2012 64035 7329 20772 2192 18677 1691 4244 385 107728 11597 

2013 63443 7539 21538 2389 18301 1780 4677 402 107959 12110 

2014 65014 8076 22160 2582 18758 1965 4860 422 110792 13045 

2015 66801 8900 22884 2847 19376 2224 4972 479 114033 14450 

2016 66376 9062 22752 2932 19234 2279 5006 524 113368 14797 

2017 67742 8934 21917 2944 18951 2412 5151 622 113761 14912 

2018 65375 8896 20691 2755 18554 2340 5298 651 109918 14042 

2019 67411 9939 20991 3165 19521 2857 5654 862 113577 16823 

2020 66941 11375 20787 3512 19187 3185 5776 1018 112691 19090 

2021 64801 13074 20583 3679 19544 3456 5973 1120 110901 21329 

2022 69300 13295 22407 4240 20901 4061 6400 1411 119008 23007 
Note: Teacher without attached Ebtedayee section (Dakhil to Kamil) 

 



Table 5.1.5: Enrolment in Madrasah (Dakhil to Kamil) by Type and Gender 2003-2022 

Year Gender Dakhil Alim Fazil Kamil Total 

2003 
Total 2195438 554573 560041 128655 3438707 

Girls 1144358 242908 196209 24741 1608216 

2004 
Total 2091778 543358 526485 127622 3289243 

Girls 1059729 229204 179258 22576 1490767 

2005 
Total 2236025 550813 529952 136431 3453221 

Girls 1170220 253207 197316 27922 1648665 

2006 
Total 2252091 554653 529497 138805 3475046 

Girls 1178971 255639 197222 28667 1660499 

2008 
Total 2237010 611654 548290 162524 3559478 

Girls 1194313 293239 223162 39119 1749833 

2009 
Total 2386113 685092 581839 164753 3817797 

Girls 1276024 332188 239084 41918 1889214 

2010 
Total 2444568 719332 604471 172470 3940841 

Girls 1342149 357385 264094 46687 2010315 

2011 
Total 2442220 682423 634069 180214 3938926 

Girls 1347800 345066 281441 50889 2025196 

2012 
Total 2366792 690358 635375 211864 3904389 

Girls 1313297 350848 281842 61530 2007517 

2013 
Total 2248051 685450 624549 214271 3772321 

Girls 1261998 354730 281524 65494 1963746 

2014 
Total 2275944 691762 626770 220804 3815280 

Girls 1263907 360023 284576 69469 1977975 

2015 
Total 2257755 694877 670608 260742 3883982 

Girls 1260679 360232 305522 78411 2004844 

2016 
Total 2251193 698684 642101 240315 3832293 

Girls 1263352 365020 298465 73962 2000799 

2017 
Total 2240808 665024 645126 244521 3795479 

Girls 1271430 353128 306919 80645 2012122 

2018 
Total 2261719 654777 629287 271465 3817248 

Girls 1297531 348953 303577 90302 2040363 

2019 
Total 2245627 641808 633978 284923 3806336 

Girls 1287340 341665 307401 95201 2031607 

2020 
Total 2302126 649859 656682 306466 3915133 

Girls 1321896 350349 325413 105914 2103572 

2021 Total 2,298,817 669,954 734,758 327,224 3,991,247 



Girls 1,308,088 356,675 364,731 114,524 2,121,330 

2022 
Total 2254771 681928 727080 356911 4020690 

Girls 1271013 360575 360020 125367 2116975 

   Note:  Enrolment includes with the attached ebtedayee section Enrolment (dakhil to kamil) 
 

Table 5.1.6: Enrolment in Madrasah (Dakhil to Kamil) by Type and Gender 2011-2022 

Year Gender Dakhil Alim Fazil Kamil Total 

2011 
Total 1246436 402431 418213 130797 2197877 

Girls 733004 213297 189578 34065 1169944 

2012 
Total 1232448 417504 435710 162321 2247983 

Girls 728470 223847 197385 44833 1194535 

2013 
Total 1247726 438258 440805 167631 2294420 

Girls 741593 238213 203184 49355 1232345 

2014 
Total 1290014 450534 449329 176495 2366372 

Girls 761090 245976 209398 53484 1269948 

2015 
Total 1293194 458197 463817 194165 2409373 

Girls 767694 249202 217495 56891 1291282 

2016 
Total 1323706 469767 472461 194371 2460305 

Girls 788071 258044 225163 57511 1328789 

2017 
Total 1334258 447756 473553 197797 2453364 

Girls 804019 251062 232805 62663 1350549 

2018 
Total 1352590 442875 461613 220884 2477962 

Girls 822665 247362 228649 70524 1369200 

2019 
Total 1355093 435471 468740 231964 2491268 

Girls 820739 242531 232411 74660 1370341 

2020 
Total 1376501 440028 486048 250862 2553439 

Girls 832347 247726 246805 83819 1410697 

2021 
Total 1400204 460793 525597 270658 2657252 

Girls 832848 255561 263617 90463 1442489 

2022 
Total 1412562 486127 562670 300918 2762277 

Girls 826629 265166 284163 102012 1477970 

Note: Enrolment Without attached Ebtedayee section Enrolment (dakhil to kamil) 
 

Table 5.1.7: Number of Madrasah, Teacher and Enrolment (Post-Primary) by Type, Gender and Management 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Madrasah 

Teacher Enrolment 

TSR SPI TPI 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of   

Girls 

Dakhil Private 6521 69300 13295 19.18 1412562 826629 58.52 20 217 11 

Alim Private 1396 22407 4240 18.92 486127 265166 54.55 22 348 16 

Fazil Private 1089 20901 4061 19.43 562670 284163 50.50 27 517 19 

Kamil 

Private 259 6319 1401 22.17 293791 101513 34.55 46 1134 24 

Public 3 81 10 12.35 7127 499 7.00 88 2376 27 

    Total 262 6400 1411 22.05 300918 102012 33.90 47 1149 24 

Total 

Private 9265 118927 22997 19.34 2755150 1274445 58.80 18 234 13 

Public 3 81 10 12.35 7127 499 7.00 88 2376 27 

Total 9268 119008 23007 19.33 2762277 1477970 53.51 23 298 13 



Table 5.1.8: Number of Ebtedayee and Quomy Madrasah, Enrolment and Teacher by Type 2022 

*Quomy Madrasah Data Source: Quomy Madrasah survey 2015 conducted by BANBEIS.  

                  **Independant Ebtedayee. Data source: APSC Census 2021 
 

 Table 5.1.9: Teacher-Student (Post-Primary) Ratio by Type of Madrasah and Management 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

No. of 

Madrasah 
Number of 

Teacher 
Number of 

Student 
Teacher-Student 

Ratio 
Dakhil Private 6521 69300 1412562 20 

Alim Private 1396 22407 486127 22 

Fazil Private 1089 20901 562670 27 

Kamil 

Private 259 6319 293791 46 

Public 3 81 7127 88 

Total 262 6400 300918 47 

Total  

Private 9265 118927 2755150 23 

Public 3 81 7127 88 

Total 9268 119008 2762277 23 
 

Table 5.1.10: Number of Madrasah, Enrolment and Teacher by Type, Area and Gender 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Area Status 

 

Institution 
Number of 

Teacher 
Number of Student 

Total Female Total Female Total girls 

Dakhil 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Private 

 

 

 

 

 

 

City Corporation 93 14 1055 366 21032 9286 

District Sadar Poura 83 25 914 290 16444 9598 

Other Poura Areas 31 6 348 80 6183 3663 

Rural 5852 826 62011 11414 1266538 742721 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 197 36 2146 432 45053 26294 

Upazila Sadar Poura 265 75 2826 713 57312 35067 

Total: 
 

6521 982 69300 13295 1412562 826629 

 

 

Alim 

 

 

 

 

 

Private 

 

 

 

 

 

 

City Corporation 51 4 896 295 17345 6871 

District Sadar Poura 29 7 468 172 9782 4701 

Other Poura Areas 10 5 166 38 3086 2385 

Rural 1157 75 18436 3213 399905 223377 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 65 3 1071 204 24253 12251 

Upazila Sadar Poura 84 9 1370 318 31756 15581 

Total: 
 

1396 103 22407 4240 486127 265166 

Fazil 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Private 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

City Corporation 26 3 527 192 15358 6322 

District Sadar Poura 24 6 495 196 11384 5648 

Other Poura Areas 7 0 143 30 3471 1510 

Rural 854 13 16183 2916 427642 219566 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 59 0 1155 218 33402 15360 

Upazila Sadar Poura 119 9 2398 509 71413 35757 

Total: 
 

1089 31 20901 4061 562670 284163 

Kamil 

 

Private 

 

City Corporation 41 5 1176 370 64542 13357 

District Sadar Poura 41 3 972 274 53869 17861 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Number of 

Madrasah 

Teachers Enrolment 

TSR SPI TPI Total Girls % of 

Girls 

Total Female % of 

Female 

Attached 

Ebtedayee 
9265 24595 4597 18.69 1258413 639005 50.78 1:4 135 3 

Independent 

Ebtedayeee 
3839 18609 5498 29.54 441620 218290 49.43 1:24 115 5 

Quomy 13902 73731 6829 9.26 1398252 339616 24.28 1:19 101 5 



Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Area Status 

 

Institution 
Number of 

Teacher 
Number of Student 

Total Female Total Female Total girls 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Other Poura Areas 4 0 93 18 3224 1194 

Rural 101 2 2391 379 94526 35750 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 10 2 238 61 10371 5748 

Upazila Sadar Poura 62 2 1449 299 67259 27603 

Total: 259 14 6319 1401 293791 101513 

Public 

 

 

City Corporation 2 0 64 9 6427 353 

District Sadar Poura 1 0 17 1 700 146 

Total: 3 0 81 10 7127 499 

Total: 
 

262 14 6400 1411 300918 102012 

 

 

 

 

 

Bangladesh 

 

 

 

 

Private 

 

 

 

 

 

 

City Corporation 211 26 3654 1223 118277 35836 

District Sadar Poura 177 41 2849 932 91479 37808 

Other Poura Areas 52 11 750 166 15964 8752 

Rural 7964 916 99021 17922 2188611 1221414 

Upazila Sadar Not Poura 331 41 4610 915 113079 59653 

Upazila Sadar Poura 530 95 8043 1839 227740 114008 

Public 

 

City Corporation 2 0 64 9 6427 353 

District Sadar Poura 1 0 17 1 700 146 

Total: 
 

9268 1130 119008 23007 2762277 1477970 

 

Table 5.1.10.1 Number of Institution, Teacher and Student in City Corporation Areas 2022 

District 
Type of  

Madrasah 
Management 

Institution Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Barishal 

Dakhil  Private 9 3 113 34 1900 1030 

Alim  Private 2 1 36 11 524 334 

Kamil  Private 2 0 69 8 2449 630 

Total 
 

13 4 218 53 4873 1994 

Chattogram 

Dakhil  Private 13 1 174 58 3983 1669 

Alim  Private 2 0 39 9 988 395 

Fazil  Private 9 2 214 78 6747 3015 

Kamil  Private 8 0 236 48 15343 1158 

Total 
 

32 3 663 193 27061 6237 

Cumilla 

Dakhil  Private 1 0 10 4 448 160 

Alim  Private 1 0 17 3 376 141 

Fazil  Private 1 0 22 10 522 246 

Kamil  Private 1 0 28 8 2359 464 

Total 
 

4 0 77 25 3705 1011 

Dhaka 

Dakhil  Private 26 6 393 143 5564 2455 

Alim  Private 24 1 507 157 8468 2901 

Fazil  Private 5 0 108 33 2545 688 

Kamil  

Private 16 4 489 184 19282 4837 

Public 1 0 33 5 3504 0 

Total: 17 4 522 189 22786 4837 

Total 
 

72 11 1530 522 39363 10881 

Gazipur Dakhil  Private 12 0 159 51 2458 1104 



District 
Type of  

Madrasah 
Management 

Institution Teacher Student 

Total Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Alim  Private 6 0 116 39 2120 926 

Fazil  Private 6 0 135 51 2843 1152 

Kamil  Private 1 0 101 29 8342 1673 

Total 
 

25 0 511 170 15763 4855 

Khulna 

Dakhil  Private 8 1 113 48 1694 683 

Alim  Private 3 0 66 24 860 276 

Fazil  Private 2 1 54 21 1229 579 

Kamil  Private 4 1 118 39 4874 1139 

Total: 
 

17 3 351 132 8657 2677 

Mymensingh 

Dakhil  Private 2 0 29 9 376 128 

Alim  Private 1 0 18 5 382 106 

Kamil  Private 1 0 20 6 1201 423 

Total 
 

4 0 67 20 1959 657 

Narayanganj 

Dakhil  Private 2 0 29 10 313 125 

Alim  Private 6 1 114 40 1744 859 

Fazil  Private 2 0 38 10 951 458 

Kamil  Private 1 0 23 10 573 178 

Total 
 

11 1 204 70 3581 1620 

Rajshahi 

Dakhil  Private 4 0 60 21 1277 478 

Alim  Private 2 1 36 17 511 305 

Kamil  Private 2 0 74 31 2650 655 

Total 
 

8 1 170 69 4438 1438 

Rangpur 

Dakhil  Private 12 3 169 45 1959 1138 

Alim  Private 3 0 57 20 958 490 

Fazil  Private 1 0 28 10 521 184 

Kamil  Private 3 0 97 23 4548 1306 

Total 
 

19 3 351 98 7986 3118 

Sylhet 

Dakhil  Private 4 0 65 22 1060 316 

Alim  Private 1 0 12 5 414 138 

Kamil  

Private 2 0 56 18 2921 894 

Public 1 0 31 4 2923 353 

Total: 3 0 87 22 5844 1247 

Total 
 

8 0 164 49 7318 1701 

Bangladesh 

Dakhil  Private 93 14 1314 445 21032 9286 

Alim  Private 51 4 1018 330 17345 6871 

Fazil  Private 26 3 599 213 15358 6322 

Kamil  

Private 41 5 1311 404 64542 13357 

Public 2 0 64 9 6427 353 

Total: 43 5 1375 413 70969 13710 

Total: 
 

213 26 4306 1401 124704 36189 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 5.1.11: District wise Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by Type and Gender 2022 

District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Bagerhat 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 113 19 1195 249 20751 11614 

Total: 113 19 1195 249 20751 11614 

Alim 

 

Private 31 0 520 80 9879 4442 

Total: 31 0 520 80 9879 4442 

Fazil 

 

Private 18 0 330 61 9094 4353 

Total: 18 0 330 61 9094 4353 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 80 13 2129 718 

Total: 3 0 80 13 2129 718 

Bandarban 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 8 1 71 9 1953 1288 

Total: 8 1 71 9 1953 1288 

Alim 

 

Private 2 0 32 5 904 547 

Total: 2 0 32 5 904 547 

Fazil 

 

Private 1 0 14 2 480 266 

Total: 1 0 14 2 480 266 

Barguna 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 91 9 892 127 18786 10472 

Total: 91 9 892 127 18786 10472 

Alim 

 

Private 26 3 401 61 8451 4520 

Total: 26 3 401 61 8451 4520 

Fazil 

 

Private 9 0 152 18 5492 2759 

Total: 9 0 152 18 5492 2759 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 62 8 2885 641 

Total: 3 0 62 8 2885 641 

Barishal 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 144 27 1387 281 28103 16888 

Total: 144 27 1387 281 28103 16888 

Alim 

 

Private 51 6 734 133 13109 7146 

Total: 51 6 734 133 13109 7146 

Fazil 

 

Private 36 0 612 108 16763 8158 

Total: 36 0 612 108 16763 8158 

Kamil 

 

Private 5 0 132 15 6146 1423 

Total: 5 0 132 15 6146 1423 

Bhola 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 169 43 1800 222 47483 34064 

Total: 169 43 1800 222 47483 34064 

Alim 

 

Private 30 5 459 49 12254 8549 

Total: 30 5 459 49 12254 8549 

Fazil 

 

Private 30 0 559 65 16885 9632 

Total: 30 0 559 65 16885 9632 

Kamil 

 

Private 5 1 144 25 6819 3263 

Total: 5 1 144 25 6819 3263 

Bogura 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 222 29 2425 555 38847 21866 

Total: 222 29 2425 555 38847 21866 

Alim 

 

Private 42 2 709 165 11579 6209 

Total: 42 2 709 165 11579 6209 

Fazil Private 39 1 826 182 17334 8071 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

 

 

 

 Total: 39 1 826 182 17334 8071 

Kamil 

 

Private 4 0 100 21 3447 1653 

Public 1 0 17 1 700 146 

Total: 5 0 117 22 4147 1799 

Brahamanbari

a 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 59 3 590 125 19229 11433 

Total: 59 3 590 125 19229 11433 

Alim 

 

Private 16 1 237 32 8360 4779 

Total: 16 1 237 32 8360 4779 

Fazil 

 

Private 8 0 150 21 5941 2923 

Total: 8 0 150 21 5941 2923 

Kamil 

 

Private 4 0 78 13 4234 2125 

Total: 4 0 78 13 4234 2125 

Chandpur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 106 21 967 170 24448 15304 

Total: 106 21 967 170 24448 15304 

Alim 

 

Private 39 2 562 84 15825 9395 

Total: 39 2 562 84 15825 9395 

Fazil 

 

Private 50 1 875 143 27954 15321 

Total: 50 1 875 143 27954 15321 

Kamil 

 

Private 7 0 152 30 7130 2627 

Total: 7 0 152 30 7130 2627 

Chattogram 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 211 30 1977 407 57231 33641 

Total: 211 30 1977 407 57231 33641 

Alim 

 

Private 40 1 606 111 15490 7679 

Total: 40 1 606 111 15490 7679 

Fazil 

 

Private 65 5 1088 220 39377 19800 

Total: 65 5 1088 220 39377 19800 

Kamil 

 

Private 25 0 568 103 34078 7275 

Total: 25 0 568 103 34078 7275 

 

 

Chuadhanga 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 29 6 319 67 6829 4047 

Total: 29 6 319 67 6829 4047 

Alim 

 

Private 5 0 82 15 1837 725 

Total: 5 0 82 15 1837 725 

Fazil 

 

Private 4 0 85 22 1809 572 

Total: 4 0 85 22 1809 572 

Kamil 

 

Private 2 0 49 12 1705 633 

Total: 2 0 49 12 1705 633 

Cumilla 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 234 54 2203 450 63026 42374 

Total: 234 54 2203 450 63026 42374 

Alim 

 

Private 77 6 1170 220 33538 20821 

Total: 77 6 1170 220 33538 20821 

Fazil 

 

Private 59 0 1024 193 36588 19789 

Total: 59 0 1024 193 36588 19789 

Kamil 

 

Private 14 0 295 57 15532 5503 

Total: 14 0 295 57 15532 5503 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Coxs Bazar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 103 32 1026 170 36515 26619 

Total: 103 32 1026 170 36515 26619 

Alim 

 

Private 24 1 336 46 12430 8100 

Total: 24 1 336 46 12430 8100 

Fazil 

 

Private 11 0 206 30 10184 6078 

Total: 11 0 206 30 10184 6078 

Kamil 

 

Private 5 2 114 32 6328 4144 

Total: 5 2 114 32 6328 4144 

Dhaka 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 55 6 639 179 11053 5184 

Total: 55 6 639 179 11053 5184 

Alim 

 

Private 32 1 574 167 11439 4094 

Total: 32 1 574 167 11439 4094 

Fazil 

 

Private 10 0 201 48 4731 1524 

Total: 10 0 201 48 4731 1524 

Kamil 

 

Private 17 4 473 177 20190 5193 

Public 1 0 33 5 3504 0 

Total: 18 4 506 182 23694 5193 

Dinajpur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 219 24 2408 484 36687 19163 

Total: 219 24 2408 484 36687 19163 

Alim 

 

Private 32 2 577 124 8536 4568 

Total: 32 2 577 124 8536 4568 

Fazil 

 

Private 40 0 885 209 16692 8671 

Total: 40 0 885 209 16692 8671 

Kamil 

 

Private 8 0 198 53 6680 2738 

Total: 8 0 198 53 6680 2738 

Faridpur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 50 1 571 128 11448 6190 

Total: 50 1 571 128 11448 6190 

Alim 

 

Private 17 0 269 48 5436 2716 

Total: 17 0 269 48 5436 2716 

Fazil 

 

Private 9 0 180 30 4046 1923 

Total: 9 0 180 30 4046 1923 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 1 83 19 1864 969 

Total: 3 1 83 19 1864 969 

Feni 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 82 11 776 123 18731 11023 

Total: 82 11 776 123 18731 11023 

Alim 

 

Private 19 1 277 44 8975 5141 

Total: 19 1 277 44 8975 5141 

Fazil 

 

Private 17 0 274 35 12301 6151 

Total: 17 0 274 35 12301 6151 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 69 13 6717 2606 

Total: 3 0 69 13 6717 2606 

Gaibandha 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 169 22 1898 356 33208 17644 

Total: 169 22 1898 356 33208 17644 

Alim Private 24 1 422 76 7903 3707 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

 

 

 

 

 Total: 24 1 422 76 7903 3707 

Fazil 

 

Private 19 1 411 86 10093 5045 

Total: 19 1 411 86 10093 5045 

Kamil 

 

Private 2 0 52 13 2841 1083 

Total: 2 0 52 13 2841 1083 

Gazipur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 117 38 1290 342 18976 11568 

Total: 117 38 1290 342 18976 11568 

Alim 

 

Private 35 5 591 141 9849 5098 

Total: 35 5 591 141 9849 5098 

Fazil 

 

Private 25 1 493 128 9309 4342 

Total: 25 1 493 128 9309 4342 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 138 38 11160 2625 

Total: 3 0 138 38 11160 2625 

Gopalganj 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 21 3 224 49 3841 2139 

Total: 21 3 224 49 3841 2139 

Alim 

 

Private 9 1 142 31 2112 1211 

Total: 9 1 142 31 2112 1211 

Fazil 

 

Private 10 2 178 27 3988 2230 

Total: 10 2 178 27 3988 2230 

Kamil 

 

Private 4 1 78 29 2524 1364 

Total: 4 1 78 29 2524 1364 

Habiganj 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 51 4 551 80 18731 10359 

Total: 51 4 551 80 18731 10359 

Alim 

 

Private 8 1 123 12 4169 2355 

Total: 8 1 123 12 4169 2355 

Fazil 

 

Private 4 0 74 7 2406 948 

Total: 4 0 74 7 2406 948 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 66 16 4663 1646 

Total: 3 0 66 16 4663 1646 

Joypurhat 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 84 8 942 196 12515 6273 

Total: 84 8 942 196 12515 6273 

Alim 

 

Private 12 1 224 53 2959 1511 

Total: 12 1 224 53 2959 1511 

Fazil 

 

Private 11 1 236 43 3604 1783 

Total: 11 1 236 43 3604 1783 

Kamil 

 

Private 5 0 147 37 4490 1611 

Total: 5 0 147 37 4490 1611 

Jamalpur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 136 21 1626 362 30200 17130 

Total: 136 21 1626 362 30200 17130 

Alim 

 

Private 23 1 404 91 7492 4129 

Total: 23 1 404 91 7492 4129 

Fazil 

 

Private 13 1 271 71 6294 3523 

Total: 13 1 271 71 6294 3523 

Kamil Private 5 0 121 25 4614 1357 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

 Total: 5 0 121 25 4614 1357 

Jashore 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 218 49 2437 462 37134 21747 

Total: 218 49 2437 462 37134 21747 

Alim 

 

Private 52 14 861 153 13563 8279 

Total: 52 14 861 153 13563 8279 

Fazil 

 

Private 29 2 550 118 10845 5449 

Total: 29 2 550 118 10845 5449 

Kamil 

 

Private 6 0 126 31 4489 1700 

Total: 6 0 126 31 4489 1700 

Jhalokati 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 85 12 843 134 13799 7073 

Total: 85 12 843 134 13799 7073 

Alim 

 

Private 18 2 243 36 3838 1828 

Total: 18 2 243 36 3838 1828 

Fazil 

 

Private 19 1 314 68 7415 2986 

Total: 19 1 314 68 7415 2986 

Kamil 

 

Private 1 0 24 
 

3447 0 

Total: 1 0 24 
 

3447 0 

Jhenaidah 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 90 4 968 178 18908 9613 

Total: 90 4 968 178 18908 9613 

Alim 

 

Private 14 1 241 54 5211 2527 

Total: 14 1 241 54 5211 2527 

Fazil 

 

Private 5 0 96 15 2330 899 

Total: 5 0 96 15 2330 899 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 68 25 2491 843 

Total: 3 0 68 25 2491 843 

Khagrachhari 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 14 0 138 24 3549 2061 

Total: 14 0 138 24 3549 2061 

Alim 

 

Private 4 0 52 6 1078 516 

Total: 4 0 52 6 1078 516 

Fazil 

 

Private 1 0 15 1 551 343 

Total: 1 0 15 1 551 343 

Khulna 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 92 18 989 191 17421 9540 

Total: 92 18 989 191 17421 9540 

Alim 

 

Private 19 0 330 59 5364 2426 

Total: 19 0 330 59 5364 2426 

Fazil 

 

Private 11 1 216 45 5778 2625 

Total: 11 1 216 45 5778 2625 

Kamil 

 

Private 5 1 130 35 6376 1587 

Total: 5 1 130 35 6376 1587 

Kishoreganj 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 103 21 1090 240 28917 18976 

Total: 103 21 1090 240 28917 18976 

Alim 

 

Private 25 1 417 72 12623 7446 

Total: 25 1 417 72 12623 7446 

Fazil Private 17 1 335 71 10542 5829 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

 

 

 Total: 17 1 335 71 10542 5829 

Kamil 

 

Private 2 0 55 14 2644 998 

Total: 2 0 55 14 2644 998 

Kurigram 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 175 32 1959 369 40039 23206 

Total: 175 32 1959 369 40039 23206 

Alim 

 

Private 21 2 371 60 7366 4064 

Total: 21 2 371 60 7366 4064 

Fazil 

 

Private 24 0 483 104 10981 5402 

Total: 24 0 483 104 10981 5402 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 95 26 4013 1341 

Total: 3 0 95 26 4013 1341 

Kushtia 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 54 2 602 117 10539 4911 

Total: 54 2 602 117 10539 4911 

Alim 

 

Private 10 2 172 30 3652 1988 

Total: 10 2 172 30 3652 1988 

Fazil 

 

Private 6 1 133 34 3291 1790 

Total: 6 1 133 34 3291 1790 

Kamil 

 

Private 2 0 47 13 1203 267 

Total: 2 0 47 13 1203 267 

Lakshmipur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 93 22 802 101 27080 18551 

Total: 93 22 802 101 27080 18551 

Alim 

 

Private 24 0 344 46 12224 7651 

Total: 24 0 344 46 12224 7651 

Fazil 

 

Private 17 1 312 45 12276 7323 

Total: 17 1 312 45 12276 7323 

Kamil 

 

Private 9 1 174 29 12762 6587 

Total: 9 1 174 29 12762 6587 

Lalmonirhat 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 62 5 674 125 16309 8314 

Total: 62 5 674 125 16309 8314 

Alim 

 

Private 12 1 180 36 4290 2044 

Total: 12 1 180 36 4290 2044 

Fazil 

 

Private 4 0 78 17 1880 950 

Total: 4 0 78 17 1880 950 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 79 22 2791 1011 

Total: 3 0 79 22 2791 1011 

Madaripur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 43 5 453 76 9851 6455 

Total: 43 5 453 76 9851 6455 

Alim 

 

Private 12 1 186 26 3915 2414 

Total: 12 1 186 26 3915 2414 

Fazil 

 

Private 11 0 192 36 5184 2866 

Total: 11 0 192 36 5184 2866 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 58 8 2344 871 

Total: 3 0 58 8 2344 871 

Magura Dakhil Private 54 5 552 96 10015 5498 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Total: 54 5 552 96 10015 5498 

Alim 

 

Private 12 1 199 45 4211 2186 

Total: 12 1 199 45 4211 2186 

Fazil 

 

Private 5 0 102 24 2494 1184 

Total: 5 0 102 24 2494 1184 

Kamil 

 

Private 1 0 21 4 1712 583 

Total: 1 0 21 4 1712 583 

Manikganj 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 
Private 21 2 219 42 4426 2647 

 
Total: 21 2 219 42 4426 2647 

Alim 

 
Private 6 0 90 22 2319 1253 

 
Total: 6 0 90 22 2319 1253 

Fazil 

 
Private 1 0 20 6 505 183 

 
Total: 1 0 20 6 505 183 

Meherpur 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 20 1 222 60 4002 1821 

Total: 20 1 222 60 4002 1821 

Alim 

 

Private 4 0 64 14 1199 407 

Total: 4 0 64 14 1199 407 

Fazil 

 

Private 2 0 43 8 830 263 

Total: 2 0 43 8 830 263 

Maulvibazar 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 51 5 493 82 14726 7080 

Total: 51 5 493 82 14726 7080 

Alim 

 

Private 14 1 187 17 7440 3368 

Total: 14 1 187 17 7440 3368 

Fazil 

 

Private 11 0 194 10 7073 3008 

Total: 11 0 194 10 7073 3008 

Kamil 

 

Private 1 0 25 9 1453 298 

Total: 1 0 25 9 1453 298 

Munshiganj 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 25 1 259 47 5151 2750 

Total: 25 1 259 47 5151 2750 

Alim 

 

Private 10 1 149 37 3478 1845 

Total: 10 1 149 37 3478 1845 

Fazil 

 

Private 2 0 34 5 1326 657 

Total: 2 0 34 5 1326 657 

Kamil 

 

Private 1 0 19 1 609 235 

Total: 1 0 19 1 609 235 

Mymensingh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 288 64 3155 798 59720 37269 

Total: 288 64 3155 798 59720 37269 

Alim 

 

Private 40 3 624 173 13898 7998 

Total: 40 3 624 173 13898 7998 

Fazil 

 

Private 50 2 996 235 26593 14361 

Total: 50 2 996 235 26593 14361 

Kamil 

 

Private 7 1 173 49 6109 3031 

Total: 7 1 173 49 6109 3031 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Naogaon 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 200 15 2195 330 32309 16372 

Total: 200 15 2195 330 32309 16372 

Alim 

 

Private 40 2 673 135 10262 5219 

Total: 40 2 673 135 10262 5219 

Fazil 

 

Private 32 1 701 149 11370 5639 

Total: 32 1 701 149 11370 5639 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 85 12 3095 753 

Total: 3 0 85 12 3095 753 

Norail 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 33 2 332 70 6827 3391 

Total: 33 2 332 70 6827 3391 

Alim 

 

Private 7 0 103 23 2234 999 

Total: 7 0 103 23 2234 999 

Fazil 

 

Private 3 0 62 20 1494 692 

Total: 3 0 62 20 1494 692 

Kamil 

 

Private 1 0 26 3 1303 492 

Total: 1 0 26 3 1303 492 

Narayanganj 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 32 5 334 79 7413 4535 

Total: 32 5 334 79 7413 4535 

Alim 

 

Private 23 3 404 111 8267 4019 

Total: 23 3 404 111 8267 4019 

Fazil 

 

Private 12 0 248 62 7129 3233 

Total: 12 0 248 62 7129 3233 

Kamil 

 

Private 2 0 41 14 1115 402 

Total: 2 0 41 14 1115 402 

Narsingdi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 55 8 619 161 12328 7064 

Total: 55 8 619 161 12328 7064 

Alim 

 

Private 13 1 196 46 4349 2432 

Total: 13 1 196 46 4349 2432 

Fazil 

 

Private 17 0 326 85 7060 3278 

Total: 17 0 326 85 7060 3278 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 1 70 26 2985 1270 

Total: 3 1 70 26 2985 1270 

Natore 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 77 6 879 205 12313 6462 

Total: 77 6 879 205 12313 6462 

Alim 

 

Private 15 0 260 60 4118 2128 

Total: 15 0 260 60 4118 2128 

Fazil 

 

Private 10 0 220 51 3623 1783 

Total: 10 0 220 51 3623 1783 

Kamil 

 

Private 1 0 23 5 951 364 

Total: 1 0 23 5 951 364 

Nawabganj 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 96 10 1046 194 21723 12405 

Total: 96 10 1046 194 21723 12405 

Alim 

 

Private 20 0 356 76 6389 3047 

Total: 20 0 356 76 6389 3047 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

 

 

 

Fazil 

 

Private 11 1 248 71 5259 2549 

Total: 11 1 248 71 5259 2549 

Kamil 

 

Private 4 0 103 17 2960 928 

Total: 4 0 103 17 2960 928 

Netrakona 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 60 2 644 121 15068 8294 

Total: 60 2 644 121 15068 8294 

Alim 

 

Private 16 1 265 54 5602 3015 

Total: 16 1 265 54 5602 3015 

Fazil 

 

Private 11 0 219 34 5964 3361 

Total: 11 0 219 34 5964 3361 

Kamil 

 

Private 2 0 45 5 2921 1319 

Total: 2 0 45 5 2921 1319 

Nilphamari 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 105 17 1190 195 23202 12937 

Total: 105 17 1190 195 23202 12937 

Alim 

 

Private 23 0 414 70 7669 4247 

Total: 23 0 414 70 7669 4247 

Fazil 

 

Private 14 0 282 41 8402 3792 

Total: 14 0 282 41 8402 3792 

Kamil 

 

Private 4 0 93 16 3784 1568 

Total: 4 0 93 16 3784 1568 

Noakhali 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 114 27 1082 186 36171 25333 

Total: 114 27 1082 186 36171 25333 

Alim 

 

Private 32 5 466 63 15646 10166 

Total: 32 5 466 63 15646 10166 

Fazil 

 

Private 30 0 557 69 22596 12972 

Total: 30 0 557 69 22596 12972 

Kamil 

 

Private 7 0 154 21 9200 3688 

Total: 7 0 154 21 9200 3688 

Pabna 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 136 11 1524 306 28127 16907 

Total: 136 11 1524 306 28127 16907 

Alim 

 

Private 24 2 418 98 8373 4328 

Total: 24 2 418 98 8373 4328 

Fazil 

 

Private 13 2 250 70 6696 3833 

Total: 13 2 250 70 6696 3833 

Kamil 

 

Private 4 0 104 21 4762 1998 

Total: 4 0 104 21 4762 1998 

Panchagarh 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 62 3 662 123 12164 5771 

Total: 62 3 662 123 12164 5771 

Alim 

 

Private 9 1 171 37 3196 1452 

Total: 9 1 171 37 3196 1452 

Fazil 

 

Private 6 0 120 22 2881 1143 

Total: 6 0 120 22 2881 1143 

Kamil 

 

Private 1 0 26 5 796 307 

Total: 1 0 26 5 796 307 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Patuakhali 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 200 47 2006 308 37939 23422 

Total: 200 47 2006 308 37939 23422 

Alim 

 

Private 30 1 442 51 8878 4558 

Total: 30 1 442 51 8878 4558 

Fazil 

 

Private 34 2 620 88 16185 8078 

Total: 34 2 620 88 16185 8078 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 59 3 2084 645 

Total: 3 0 59 3 2084 645 

Pirojpur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 120 23 1243 218 20530 11509 

Total: 120 23 1243 218 20530 11509 

Alim 

 

Private 32 5 476 91 8378 4785 

Total: 32 5 476 91 8378 4785 

Fazil 

 

Private 17 0 301 43 7390 3001 

Total: 17 0 301 43 7390 3001 

Kamil 

 

Private 4 1 144 19 7182 1935 

Total: 4 1 144 19 7182 1935 

Rajshahi 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 137 9 1589 325 23867 10984 

Total: 137 9 1589 325 23867 10984 

Alim 

 

Private 36 2 653 142 9345 4215 

Total: 36 2 653 142 9345 4215 

Fazil 

 

Private 13 1 302 60 5148 2385 

Total: 13 1 302 60 5148 2385 

Kamil 

 

Private 7 0 214 57 5028 1512 

Total: 7 0 214 57 5028 1512 

Rajbari 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 52 9 576 115 10452 5848 

Total: 52 9 576 115 10452 5848 

Alim 

 

Private 6 0 105 19 1906 1086 

Total: 6 0 105 19 1906 1086 

Fazil 

 

Private 11 1 228 45 5926 3184 

Total: 11 1 228 45 5926 3184 

Kamil 

 

Private 4 0 95 23 3135 1091 

Total: 4 0 95 23 3135 1091 

Rangamati 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 11 0 114 20 2878 1339 

Total: 11 0 114 20 2878 1339 

Alim 

 

Private 2 0 24 2 734 356 

Total: 2 0 24 2 734 356 

Fazil 

 

Private 1 0 19 4 370 169 

Total: 1 0 19 4 370 169 

Rangpur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 188 31 2108 415 34156 18957 

Total: 188 31 2108 415 34156 18957 

Alim 

 

Private 28 1 490 114 8517 4069 

Total: 28 1 490 114 8517 4069 

Fazil 

 

Private 31 0 646 149 13133 6113 

Total: 31 0 646 149 13133 6113 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

Kamil 

 

Private 4 0 120 26 5613 1752 

Total: 4 0 120 26 5613 1752 

Shariatpur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 41 5 381 76 9902 6628 

Total: 41 5 381 76 9902 6628 

Alim 

 

Private 6 0 94 20 2508 1662 

Total: 6 0 94 20 2508 1662 

Fazil 

 

Private 8 0 127 20 4412 2784 

Total: 8 0 127 20 4412 2784 

Kamil 

 

Private 2 0 39 10 1609 767 

Total: 2 0 39 10 1609 767 

Satkhira 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 162 35 1726 282 35644 20617 

Total: 162 35 1726 282 35644 20617 

Alim 

 

Private 23 3 351 44 7728 4169 

Total: 23 3 351 44 7728 4169 

Fazil 

 

Private 22 0 408 59 11113 4792 

Total: 22 0 408 59 11113 4792 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 77 13 3052 920 

Total: 3 0 77 13 3052 920 

Sirajganj 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 155 17 1606 259 29966 17662 

Total: 155 17 1606 259 29966 17662 

Alim 

 

Private 18 0 292 60 5361 3087 

Total: 18 0 292 60 5361 3087 

Fazil 

 

Private 26 1 549 98 12239 5888 

Total: 26 1 549 98 12239 5888 

Kamil 

 

Private 2 0 44 10 2342 796 

Total: 2 0 44 10 2342 796 

Sherpur 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 81 5 956 233 18459 10540 

Total: 81 5 956 233 18459 10540 

Alim 

 

Private 13 1 222 58 4049 2169 

Total: 13 1 222 58 4049 2169 

Fazil 

 

Private 9 0 181 45 5299 2605 

Total: 9 0 181 45 5299 2605 

Kamil 

 

Private 2 0 49 14 1919 836 

Total: 2 0 49 14 1919 836 

Sunamganj 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 68 2 656 62 21771 12601 

Total: 68 2 656 62 21771 12601 

Alim 

 

Private 16 0 244 23 7887 4177 

Total: 16 0 244 23 7887 4177 

Fazil 

 

Private 8 0 135 11 5816 2498 

Total: 8 0 135 11 5816 2498 

Kamil 

 

Private 1 0 22 
 

722 324 

Total: 1 0 22 
 

722 324 

Sylhet 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 109 17 1146 150 28716 16041 

Total: 109 17 1146 150 28716 16041 



District Type of Madrasah Management 
No of Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Toal Girls Total Female Total Girls 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alim 

 

Private 31 2 427 30 13504 7410 

Total: 31 2 427 30 13504 7410 

Fazil 

 

Private 12 0 188 19 7298 3281 

Total: 12 0 188 19 7298 3281 

Kamil 

 

Private 11 0 226 23 11785 4749 

Public 1 0 31 4 2923 353 

Total: 12 0 257 27 14708 5102 

Tangail 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 172 10 1985 410 35035 19282 

Total: 172 10 1985 410 35035 19282 

Alim 

 

Private 24 2 405 82 7820 4185 

Total: 24 2 405 82 7820 4185 

Fazil 

 

Private 26 0 541 116 11378 5720 

Total: 26 0 541 116 11378 5720 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 73 18 3252 1306 

Total: 3 0 73 18 3252 1306 

Thakurgaon 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Dakhil 

 

Private 94 6 1069 179 15425 7933 

Total: 94 6 1069 179 15425 7933 

Alim 

 

Private 18 0 295 57 5212 2504 

Total: 18 0 295 57 5212 2504 

Fazil 

 

Private 10 0 206 45 3735 1593 

Total: 10 0 206 45 3735 1593 

Kamil 

 

Private 3 0 74 19 3072 1059 

Total: 3 0 74 19 3072 1059 

Total: 
  

9268 1130 119008 23007 2762277 1477970 

 

Table 5.1.11.1: Management, Area Status, Gender and Division wise Institution, Teacher and 

Enrolment 2022 

Division 
Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Area 

Status 

Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Girls % 

Barishal 

Dakhil  
Private 

Rural 747 142 19.01 7538 1129 14.98 154593 96091 62.16 

Urban 62 19 30.65 633 161 25.43 12047 7337 60.90 

Total: 809 161 19.90 8171 1290 15.79 166640 103428 62.07 

Total:   809 161 19.90 8171 1290 15.79 166640 103428 62.07 

Alim  
Private 

Rural 165 17 10.30 2440 349 14.30 48092 27484 57.15 

Urban 22 5 22.73 315 72 22.86 6816 3902 57.25 

Total: 187 22 11.76 2755 421 15.28 54908 31386 57.16 

Total:   187 22 11.76 2755 421 15.28 54908 31386 57.16 

Fazil  
Private 

Rural 123 2 1.63 2171 306 14.09 56868 28464 50.05 

Urban 22 1 4.55 387 84 21.71 13262 6150 46.37 

Total: 145 3 2.07 2558 390 15.25 70130 34614 49.36 

Total:   145 3 2.07 2558 390 15.25 70130 34614 49.36 

Kamil  
Private 

Rural 10 1 10.00 273 30 10.99 10991 3120 28.39 

Urban 11 1 9.09 292 40 13.70 17572 4787 27.24 

Total: 21 2 9.52 565 70 12.39 28563 7907 27.68 

Total:   21 2 9.52 565 70 12.39 28563 7907 27.68 



Division 
Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Area 

Status 

Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Girls % 

 Total     1162 188 16.18 14049 2171 15.45 320241 177335 55.38 

Chattogram 

Dakhil  
Private 

Rural 893 168 18.81 8357 1449 17.34 252914 165787 65.55 

Urban 142 33 23.24 1389 336 24.19 37897 23179 61.16 

Total: 1035 201 19.42 9746 1785 18.32 290811 188966 64.98 

Total:   1035 201 19.42 9746 1785 18.32 290811 188966 64.98 

Alim  
Private 

Rural 237 15 6.33 3477 539 15.50 106849 64841 60.68 

Urban 42 2 4.76 629 120 19.08 18355 10310 56.17 

Total: 279 17 6.09 4106 659 16.05 125204 75151 60.02 

Total:   279 17 6.09 4106 659 16.05 125204 75151 60.02 

Fazil  
Private 

Rural 214 4 1.87 3709 584 15.75 135973 74321 54.66 

Urban 46 3 6.52 825 179 21.70 32645 16814 51.51 

Total: 260 7 2.69 4534 763 16.83 168618 91135 54.05 

Total:   260 7 2.69 4534 763 16.83 168618 91135 54.05 

Kamil  
Private 

Rural 34 1 2.94 718 115 16.02 34788 13615 39.14 

Urban 40 2 5.00 886 183 20.65 61193 20940 34.22 

Total: 74 3 4.05 1604 298 18.58 95981 34555 36.00 

Total:   74 3 4.05 1604 298 18.58 95981 34555 36.00 

 Totzl     1648 228 13.83 19990 3505 17.53 680614 389807 57.27 

  

  
  

  

  
Dhaka 

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

  
  

  

Dakhil  
Private 

Rural 661 91 13.77 7189 1511 21.02 141838 84658 59.69 

Urban 126 23 18.25 1451 433 29.84 26955 14608 54.19 

Total: 787 114 14.49 8640 1944 22.50 168793 99266 58.81 

Total:   787 114 14.49 8640 1944 22.50 168793 99266 58.81 

Alim  
Private 

Rural 159 12 7.55 2595 516 19.88 55246 31039 56.18 

Urban 59 4 6.78 1027 306 29.80 20775 8422 40.54 

Total: 218 16 7.34 3622 822 22.69 76021 39461 51.91 

Total:   218 16 7.34 3622 822 22.69 76021 39461 51.91 

Fazil  
Private 

Rural 119 3 2.52 2321 464 19.99 55007 28432 51.69 

Urban 39 2 5.13 762 209 27.43 20024 9138 45.64 

Total: 158 5 3.16 3083 673 21.83 75031 37570 50.07 

Total:   158 5 3.16 3083 673 21.83 75031 37570 50.07 

Kamil  

Private 

Rural 11 0 0.00 280 47 16.79 9066 3026 33.38 

Urban 37 7 18.92 962 336 34.93 44870 14248 31.75 

Total: 48 7 14.58 1242 383 30.84 53936 17274 32.03 

Public 
Urban 1 0 0.00 33 5 15.15 3504 0 0.00 

Total: 1 0 0.00 33 5 15.15 3504 0 0.00 

Total:   49 7 14.29 1275 388 30.43 57440 17274 30.07 

 Total     1212 142 11.72 16620 3827 23.03 377285 193571 51.31 

Khulna 

Dakhil  
Private 

Rural 780 117 15.00 8431 1522 18.05 151837 83783 55.18 

Urban 85 24 28.24 911 250 27.44 16233 9016 55.54 

Total: 865 141 16.30 9342 1772 18.97 168070 92799 55.21 

Total:   865 141 16.30 9342 1772 18.97 168070 92799 55.21 

Alim  
Private 

Rural 140 15 10.71 2301 366 15.91 43009 22958 53.38 

Urban 37 6 16.22 622 151 24.28 11869 5190 43.73 

Total: 177 21 11.86 2923 517 17.69 54878 28148 51.29 

Total:   177 21 11.86 2923 517 17.69 54878 28148 51.29 



Division 
Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Area 

Status 

Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Girls % 

Fazil  
Private 

Rural 76 0 0.00 1436 244 16.99 34730 16135 46.46 

Urban 29 4 13.79 589 162 27.50 14348 6484 45.19 

Total: 105 4 3.81 2025 406 20.05 49078 22619 46.09 

Total:   105 4 3.81 2025 406 20.05 49078 22619 46.09 

Kamil  
Private 

Rural 9 0 0.00 215 33 15.35 7189 2480 34.50 

Urban 17 1 5.88 409 116 28.36 17271 5263 30.47 

Total: 26 1 3.85 624 149 23.88 24460 7743 31.66 

Total:   26 1 3.85 624 149 23.88 24460 7743 31.66 

 Total     1173 167 14.24 14914 2844 19.07 296486 151309 51.03 

Mymensingh 

Dakhil  
Private 

Rural 529 80 15.12 5924 1379 23.28 115095 67863 58.96 

Urban 36 12 33.33 457 135 29.54 8352 5370 64.30 

Total: 565 92 16.28 6381 1514 23.73 123447 73233 59.32 

Total:   565 92 16.28 6381 1514 23.73 123447 73233 59.32 

Alim  
Private 

Rural 78 3 3.85 1268 294 23.19 25687 14174 55.18 

Urban 14 3 21.43 247 82 33.20 5354 3137 58.59 

Total: 92 6 6.52 1515 376 24.82 31041 17311 55.77 

Total:   92 6 6.52 1515 376 24.82 31041 17311 55.77 

Fazil  
Private 

Rural 65 3 4.62 1281 285 22.25 32208 18077 56.13 

Urban 18 0 0.00 386 100 25.91 11942 5773 48.34 

Total: 83 3 3.61 1667 385 23.10 44150 23850 54.02 

Total:   83 3 3.61 1667 385 23.10 44150 23850 54.02 

Kamil  
Private 

Rural 4 0 0.00 92 18 19.57 3333 1316 39.48 

Urban 12 1 8.33 296 75 25.34 12230 5227 42.74 

Total: 16 1 6.25 388 93 23.97 15563 6543 42.04 

Total:   16 1 6.25 388 93 23.97 15563 6543 42.04 

 Total     756 102 13.49 9951 2368 23.80 214201 120937 56.46 

Rajshahi 

Dakhil  
Private 

Rural 1007 86 8.54 11061 2091 18.90 181507 99035 54.56 

Urban 100 19 19.00 1145 279 24.37 18160 9896 54.49 

Total: 1107 105 9.49 12206 2370 19.42 199667 108931 54.56 

Total:   1107 105 9.49 12206 2370 19.42 199667 108931 54.56 

Alim  
Private 

Rural 176 4 2.27 3040 635 20.89 48562 25069 51.62 

Urban 31 5 16.13 545 154 28.26 9824 4675 47.59 

Total: 207 9 4.35 3585 789 22.01 58386 29744 50.94 

Total:   207 9 4.35 3585 789 22.01 58386 29744 50.94 

Fazil  
Private 

Rural 109 1 0.92 2293 467 20.37 42464 20768 48.91 

Urban 46 7 15.22 1039 257 24.74 22809 11163 48.94 

Total: 155 8 5.16 3332 724 21.73 65273 31931 48.92 

Total:   155 8 5.16 3332 724 21.73 65273 31931 48.92 

Kamil  

Private 

Rural 11 0 0.00 304 53 17.43 7671 3498 45.60 

Urban 19 0 0.00 516 127 24.61 19404 6117 31.52 

Total: 30 0 0.00 820 180 21.95 27075 9615 35.51 

Public 
Urban 1 0 0.00 17 1 5.88 700 146 20.86 

Total: 1 0 0.00 17 1 5.88 700 146 20.86 

Total:   31 0 0.00 837 181 21.62 27775 9761 35.14 

 Total     1500 122 8.13 19960 4064 20.36 351101 180367 51.37 



Division 
Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Area 

Status 

Institution No of Teacher No of Student 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Girls % 

Rangpur 

Dakhil  
Private 

Rural 989 118 11.93 11022 2037 18.48 194698 104560 53.70 

Urban 85 22 25.88 946 209 22.09 16492 9365 56.79 

Total: 1074 140 13.04 11968 2246 18.77 211190 113925 53.94 

Total:   1074 140 13.04 11968 2246 18.77 211190 113925 53.94 

Alim  
Private 

Rural 141 5 3.55 2463 451 18.31 43045 22140 51.43 

Urban 26 3 11.54 457 123 26.91 9644 4515 46.82 

Total: 167 8 4.79 2920 574 19.66 52689 26655 50.59 

Total:   167 8 4.79 2920 574 19.66 52689 26655 50.59 

Fazil  
Private 

Rural 121 0 0.00 2529 529 20.92 53447 25912 48.48 

Urban 27 1 3.70 582 144 24.74 14350 6797 47.37 

Total: 148 1 0.68 3111 673 21.63 67797 32709 48.25 

Total:   148 1 0.68 3111 673 21.63 67797 32709 48.25 

Kamil  
Private 

Rural 15 0 0.00 373 82 21.98 14667 5746 39.18 

Urban 13 0 0.00 364 98 26.92 14923 5113 34.26 

Total: 28 0 0.00 737 180 24.42 29590 10859 36.70 

Total:   28 0 0.00 737 180 24.42 29590 10859 36.70 

   Total     1417 149 10.52 18736 3673 19.60 361266 184148 50.97 

Sylhet 

Dakhil  
Private 

Rural 246 24 9.76 2489 296 11.89 74056 40944 55.29 

Urban 33 4 12.12 357 78 21.85 9888 5137 51.95 

Total: 279 28 10.04 2846 374 13.14 83944 46081 54.89 

Total:   279 28 10.04 2846 374 13.14 83944 46081 54.89 

Alim  
Private 

Rural 61 4 6.56 852 63 7.39 29415 15672 53.28 

Urban 8 0 0.00 129 19 14.73 3585 1638 45.69 

Total: 69 4 5.80 981 82 8.36 33000 17310 52.45 

Total:   69 4 5.80 981 82 8.36 33000 17310 52.45 

Fazil  
Private 

Rural 27 0 0.00 443 37 8.35 16945 7457 44.01 

Urban 8 0 0.00 148 10 6.76 5648 2278 40.33 

Total: 35 0 0.00 591 47 7.95 22593 9735 43.09 

Total:   35 0 0.00 591 47 7.95 22593 9735 43.09 

Kamil  

Private 

Rural 7 0 0.00 136 1 0.74 6821 2949 43.23 

Urban 9 0 0.00 203 47 23.15 11802 4068 34.47 

Total: 16 0 0.00 339 48 14.16 18623 7017 37.68 

Public 
Urban 1 0 0.00 31 4 12.90 2923 353 12.08 

Total: 1 0 0.00 31 4 12.90 2923 353 12.08 

Total:   17 0 0.00 370 52 14.05 21546 7370 34.21 

 Total     400 32 8.00 4788 555 11.59 161083 80496 49.97 

Total:       9268 1130 12.19 119008 23007 19.33 2762277 1477970 53.51 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5.2 Institutions 
 

    5.2.1 Number of Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Category, Management and Type 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Management 

Public Private Grand Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

Dhakil 
   

6521 982 15.06 6521 982 15.06 

Alim 
   

1396 103 7.38 1396 103 7.38 

Fazil 
   

1089 31 2.85 1089 31 2.85 

Kamil 3   259 14 5.41 262 14 5.34 

Grand Total 3   9265 1130 12.20 9268 1130 12.19 

 

  Table 5.2.2 Number and Percentage of Madrasah by Type and Management 2022 

Type of Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

 

Type 

Total 

 

Boys 

 

Girls 

 

Co-edu 

both 

Co-edu. 

seprate 

Dakhil  

  

Private 6521 12 982 5516 11 

% 100 0.18 15.06 84.59 0.17 

Alim  

  

Private 1396 3 103 1283 7 

% 100 0.21 7.38 91.91 0.5 

Fazil  

  

Private 1089 7 31 1045 5 

% 100 0.64 2.85 95.96 0.46 

Kamil  

  

  

  

Private 259 12 14 220 13 

Public 3 1 0 2 0 

Total: 262 13 14 222 13 

 % 100 4.96 5.34 84.73 4.96 

 Grand Total 

  

Total 9268 35 1130 8066 36 

 % 100 0.38 12.19 87.03 0.39 

   Table 5.2.3 Recognition Status of Madrasah by Type and Management 2022 

Type of Madrasah Management Total 
Recognition Status 

Affiliate Permitted None 

Dakhil   
Private 6521 5898 5838 133 

% 100 90.45 89.53 2.04 

Alim   
Private 1396 1324 1123 16 

% 100 94.84 80.44 1.15 

Fazil   
Private 1089 1037 739 13 

% 100 95.22 67.86 1.19 

Kamil   
Private 259 246 171 6 

% 100 94.98 66.02 2.32 

Grand Total 
Total: 9265 8505 7871 168 

% 100 91.80 84.95 1.81 

 Table 5.2.4 Number of Madrasah by Year of Establishment and Management 2022 

Management 
Before 

1947 

1947-

1971 

1972-

1990 

1991-

2000 

2001-

2010 

2011-

2020 

After 

2020 
Total 

Private 703 1767 4386 1947 414 44 4 9265 

% 7.59 19.07 47.34 21.01 4.47 0.47 0.04 100.00 

Public 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 

% 100.00 
      

100.00 

Total: 706 1767 4386 1947 414 44 4 9268 

% 7.62 19.07 47.32 21.01 4.47 0.47 0.04 100.00 
    



   Table 5.2.5: Number and Percentage of Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Type and Division 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Number/ 

Percentage 

No. of Madrasah by Division 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Mymensingh Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Dakhil 

Number 809 1035 787 865 565 1107 1074 279 6521 

% 12.41 15.87 12.07 13.26 8.66 16.98 16.47 4.28 100.00 

 Alim 

Number 187 279 218 177 92 207 167 69 1396 

% 13.40 19.99 15.62 12.68 6.59 14.83 11.96 4.94 100.00 

 Fazil 

Number 145 260 158 105 83 155 148 35 1089 

% 13.31 23.88 14.51 9.64 7.62 14.23 13.59 3.21 100.00 

 Kamil 

Number 21 74 49 26 16 31 28 17 262 

% 8.02 28.24 18.70 9.92 6.11 11.83 10.69 6.49 100.00 

Grand 

Total 

Number 1162 1648 1212 1173 756 1500 1417 400 9268 

% 12.54 17.78 13.08 12.66 8.16 16.18 15.29 4.32 100.00 
 

 
 

  Table 5.2.6: Number of Madrasah by Type, Division, Location and Management 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna 

Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Dakhil 
Private 62 747 142 893 126 661 85 780 

% 7.66 92.34 13.72 86.28 16.01 83.99 9.83 90.17 

Alim 
Private 22 165 42 237 59 159 37 140 

% 11.76 88.24 15.05 84.95 27.06 72.94 20.90 79.10 

Fazil 
Private 22 123 46 214 39 119 29 76 

% 15.17 84.83 17.69 82.31 24.68 75.32 27.62 72.38 

Kamil 

Private 11 10 40 34 37 11 17 9 

Public 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Total 11 10 40 34 38 11 17 9 

% 52.38 47.62 54.05 45.95 77.55 22.45 65.38 34.62 

Grand 

Total 

Private 117 1045 270 1378 261 950 168 1005 

Public 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

Total 117 1045 270 1378 262 950 168 1005 

% 10.07 89.93 16.38 83.62 21.62 78.38 14.32 85.68 

-Contd.- 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage

ment 

Mymensing Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Dakhil 
Private 36 529 100 1007 85 989 33 246 669 5852 

% 6.37 93.63 9.03 90.97 7.91 92.09 11.83 88.17 10.26 89.74 

Alim 
Private 14 78 31 176 26 141 8 61 239 1157 

% 15.22 84.78 14.98 85.02 1.56 8.44 11.59 88.41 17.12 82.88 

Fazil 
Private 18 65 46 109 27 121 8 27 235 854 

% 21.69 78.31 29.68 70.32 18.24 81.76 22.86 77.14 21.58 78.42 

Kamil 

Private 12 4 19 11 13 15 9 7 158 101 

Public 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 

Total 12 4 20 11 13 15 10 7 161 101 

% 75.00 25.00 64.52 35.48 46.43 53.57 58.82 41.18 61.45 38.55 

Grand Total 

Private 80 676 196 1303 151 1266 58 341 1301 7964 

Public 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 

Total 80 676 197 1303 151 1266 59 341 1304 7964 

% 10.58 89.42 13.13 86.87 10.66 89.34 14.75 85.25 14.07 85.93 

 

 

 



Table 5.2.7 Number of Madrasah by Type of Management Committee 2022 
Type of 

Madrasah 
Management Organizing Managing Governing Adhoc Special 

No 

Committee 

Under 

Process 
Total 

Dakhil 
Private 11 4055 44 1443 208 647 113 6521 

% 0.17 62.18 0.67 22.13 3.19 9.92 1.73 100.00 

Alim 
Private 0 117 814 299 31 116 19 1329 

% 0.00 8.80 61.25 22.50 2.33 8.73 1.43 100.00 

Fazil 
Private 1 56 858 69 5 67 33 1046 

% 0.10 5.35 82.03 0.66 0.48 6.41 3.15 100.00 

Kamil 
Private 0 9 221 9 0 18 5 262 

% 0.00 3.44 84.35 3.44 0.00 6.87 1.91 100.00 

Total 12 4237 1937 1820 244 848 170 9268 

  
% 0.13 45.72 20.90 19.64 2.63 9.15 1.83 100.00 

 
Table 5.2.8 Number of Madrasah by Geographical Area, Management and Type 2022 
 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manae 

ment 

Total 

Inst. 
Plane Hilly 

Coastal 

Area 

Inside 
Dame 

Coastal 

Area 

outside 
Dame 

HaourBil 
inside 

Dame 

Haour 

Bill 

outside 
Dame 

River 
Industr

y 

Border 

Area 

Tea 

Garden 

Water 

Logged 

Saline 

Area 

Dhakil 
Private 

6521 5705 78 200 6 78 1 262 54 10 113 2 10 

% 
100.00 59.92 0.82 2.10 0.06 0.82 0.01 2.75 0.57 0.11 1.19 0.02 0.11 

Alim 
Private 

1396 1229 16 48 1 21  41 13 4 23   

% 
100.00 88.04 1.15 3.44 0.07 1.50  2.94 0.93 0.29 1.65   

Fazil 
Private 

1089 983 6 41 3 8  31 4  12  1 

% 
100.00 90.27 0.55 3.76 0.28 0.73  2.85 0.37  1.10  0.09 

Kamil 

Private 
259 246  6  1  3 1  1  1 

Public 
3 3            

Total 
262 249     0   0  0  

% 
100.00 95.04            

Grand 

Total 

Private 
9265 8163  295  108  337 72 14 149   

Public 
3 3     0   0  0  

Total 
9268 8166 100 295 10 108 1 337 72 14 149 2 12 

% 
100.00 88.11 1.08 3.18 0.11 1.17 0.01 3.64 0.78 0.15 1.61 0.02 0.13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5.3 Enrolment 
 

     Table 5.3.1: Enrolment in Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Gender and Management 2022 

        Type 

of Madrasah 

Management 
Public Private Grand Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 
Dakhil    1412562 826629 58.52 1412562 826629 58.52 

Alim    486127 265166 54.55 486127 265166 54.55 

Fazil    562670 284163 50.50 562670 284163 50.50 

Kamil 7127 499 0.70 293791 101513 34.55 300918 102012 33.90 

Total 7127 499 0.70 2755150 1477471 53.63 2762277 1477970 53.51 
 

    Table 5.3.2: Average Enrolment (Post-Primary) of Madrasah by Division and Gender 2022 

Division 
No. of Madrasah Enrolment Average Enrolment 

Total Total Girls Total Girls 

Barishal 1162 320241 177335 276 153 

Chattogram 1648 680614 389807 413 237 

Dhaka 1212 377285 193571 311 160 

Khulna 1173 296486 151309 253 129 

Mymensing 756 214201 120937 283 160 

Rajshahi 1500 351101 180367 234 120 

Rangpur 1417 361266 184148 255 130 

Sylhet 400 161083 80496 403 201 

Bangladesh 9268 2762277 1477970 298 159 
 

 Table 5.3.3: Enrolment in Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Type and Division 2022 

Type of Madrasah 
Enrolment by Division 

Barisal Chattogra Dhaka Khulna Mymensing Rajshahi Ranjpur Sylhet Total 

Dakhil 
Number 166640 290811 168793 168070 123447 199667 211190 83944 1412562 

% 11.80 20.59 11.95 11.90 8.74 14.14 14.95 5.94 100.00 

Alim 
Number 54908 125204 76021 54878 31041 58386 52689 33000 486127 

% 11.29 25.76 15.64 11.29 6.39 12.01 10.84 6.79 100.00 

Fazil 
Number 70130 168618 75031 49078 44150 65273 67797 22593 562670 

% 12.46 29.97 13.33 8.72 7.85 11.60 12.05 4.02 100.00 

Kamil 
Number 28563 95981 57440 24460 15563 27775 29590 21546 300918 

% 9.49 31.90 19.09 8.13 5.17 9.23 9.83 7.16 100.00 

 Total 

  

Number 320241 680614 377285 296486 214201 351101 361266 161083 2762277 

% 11.59 24.64 13.66 10.73 7.75 12.71 13.08 5.83 100.00 

 

       

Table 5.3.4: Enrolment (Post-Primary) by Type, Management, Location and Division 2022 

 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna 

Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Dakhil 
Private 12047 154593 37897 252914 26955 141838 16233 151837 

% 7.23 92.77 13.03 86.97 15.97 84.03 9.66 90.34 

Alim 
Private 6816 48092 18355 106849 20775 55246 11869 43009 

% 12.41 87.59 14.66 85.34 27.33 72.67 21.63 78.37 

Fazil 
Private 13262 56868 32645 135973 20024 55007 14348 34730 

% 18.91 81.09 19.36 80.64 26.69 73.31 29.24 70.76 

Kamil 

Private 17572 10991 61193 34788 44870 9066 17271 7189 

Public 0 0 0 0 3504 0 0 0 

Total: 17572 10991 61193 34788 48374 9066 17271 7189 

% 61.52 38.48 63.76 36.24 84.22 15.78 70.61 29.39 

Total Private 49697 270544 150090 530524 112624 261157 59721 236765 



Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna 

Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Public 0 0 0 0 3504 0 0 0 

Total: 49697 270544 150090 530524 116128 261157 59721 236765 

% 15.52 84.48 22.05 77.95 30.78 69.22 20.14 79.86 

-Contd.- 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

Ment 

Mymensingh Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Grand Total 

Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Dakhil 
Private 8352 115095 18160 181507 16492 194698 9888 74056 146024 1266538 

% 6.77 93.23 9.10 90.90 7.81 92.19 11.78 88.22 10.34 89.66 

Alim 
Private 5354 25687 9824 48562 9644 43045 3585 29415 86222 399905 

% 17.25 82.75 16.83 83.17 18.30 81.70 10.86 89.14 17.74 82.26 

Fazil 
Private 11942 32208 22809 42464 14350 53447 5648 16945 135028 427642 

% 27.05 72.95 34.94 65.06 21.17 78.83 25.00 75.00 24.00 76.00 

Kamil 

Private 12230 3333 19404 7671 14923 14667 11802 6821 199265 94526 

Public 0 0 700 0 0 0 2923 0 7127 0 

Total: 12230 3333 20104 7671 14923 14667 14725 6821 206392 94526 

% 78.58 21.42 72.38 27.62 50.43 49.57 68.34 31.66 68.59 31.41 

Total 

Private 37878 176323 70197 280204 55409 305857 30923 127237 566539 2188611 

Public 0 0 700 0 0 0 2923 0 7127 0 

Total: 37878 176323 70897 280204 55409 305857 33846 127237 573666 2188611 

% 17.68 82.32 20.19 79.81 15.34 84.66 21.01 78.99 20.77 79.23 

 

Table 5.3.5: Grade Wise Enrolment by Management, Type and Gender 2022 

 
Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage

ment 

Pre-Ebtedaye Grade 1 Grade 2 Grade 3 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 23624 12463 170289 89928 160181 84410 160486 84422 

Alim Private 8416 4146 37499 18357 34875 16965 35929 17432 

Fazil Private 6455 3162 30751 14348 28242 13132 29369 13388 

Kamil 

 

 Private 3940 1739 9776 4051 9560 4076 9875 4233 

Public 19 5 17 5 32 13 29 6 

Total 3959 1744 9793 4056 9592 4089 9904 4239 

Grand Total 

Private 29525 15186 186813 97988 176374 92319 176921 92699 

Public 19 5 17 5 32 13 29 6 

Total 42454 21515 248332 126689 232890 118596 235688 119481 

   -cont.- 

 

      

 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage

ment 

Grade 4 Grade 5 Total(1-5) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 168623 89819 182630 95805 842209 444384 

Alim Private 39675 19591 47823 23064 195801 95409 

Fazil Private 34254 16078 41794 18911 164410 75857 

Kamil 

Private 11618 4887 15029 6067 55858 23314 

Public 25 9 32 8 135 41 

Total 11643 4896 15061 6075 55993 23355 

Grand Total 

Private 254170 130375 287276 143847 1258278 638964 

Public 25 9 32 8 135 41 

Total 254195 130384 287308 143855 1258413 639005 



-contd.- 
Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage

ment 

Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Total (6-8) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 343815 205901 301464 184096 302471 170602 947750 560599 

Alim Private 89903 50345 78754 44891 85469 43495 254126 138731 

Fazil Private 78767 41483 69759 37183 76559 37318 225085 115984 

Kamil 

 

Private 22508 9737 20806 8921 25909 9403 69223 28061 

Public 34 9 71 7 95 7 200 23 

Total 22542 9746 20877 8928 26004 9410 69423 28084 

Grand Total 

Private 534993 307466 470783 275091 490408 260818 1496184 843375 

Public 34 9 71 7 95 7 200 23 

Total 535027 307475 470854 275098 490503 260825 1496384 843398 

     -Contd.- 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

Grade 9 Grade 10 Total(6-10) Total(1-10) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 238512 138339 226300 127691 1412562 826629 2254771 1271013 

Alim Private 66589 35733 64273 34108 384988 208572 580789 303981 

Fazil Private 59425 30095 58745 28966 343255 175045 507665 250902 

Kamil 

Private 21363 7504 20543 6934 111129 42499 166987 65813 

Public 127 22 131 17 458 62 593 103 

Total 21490 7526 20674 6951 111587 42561 167580 65916 

Grand Total 

Private 385889 211671 369861 197699 2251934 1252745 3510212 1891709 

Public 127 22 131 17 458 62 593 103 

Total 386016 211693 369992 197716 2252392 1252807 3510805 1891812 
 

             -Contd.- 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

Grade-11 

(Alim 1st Year) 

Grade-12 

(Alim 2nd Year) 
Total (11+12) 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Alim Private 55511 30660 45398 25815 100909 56475 

Fazil Private 60909 32584 52583 28010 113492 60594 

Kamil 

Private 28279 10353 26338 9365 54617 19718 

Public 610 51 501 49 1111 100 

Total 28889 10404 26839 9414 55728 19818 

Grand Total 

Private 144699 73597 124319 63190 269018 136787 

Public 610 51 501 49 1111 100 

Total 145309 73648 124820 63239 270129 136887 

   

 

Table 5.3.6. Type Gender and Grade Wise Enrolment Fazil to Kamil 2022 

 

Type of Madrasah Management 
Fazil 1st Year Fazil 2nd Year Fazil 3rd Year Fazil Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Alim Private 212 111 0 0 0 0 212 111 

Fazil Private 45463 21401 31514 14260 27881 12354 104858 48015 

Kamil 

Private 19917 7231 15908 5087 13783 4285 49608 16603 

 Public 570 28 696 25 557 25 1823 78 

Total  20487 7259 16604 5112 14340 4310 51431 16681 

Grand Total 

Private 65592 28743 47422 19347 41664 16639 154678 64729 

 Public 570 28 696 25 557 25 1823 78 

Total  66162 28771 48118 19372 42221 16664 156501 64807 

      

 



- countd.- 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

Fazil (hon's) 

1st year 

Fazil (hon's) 

2nd year 

Fazil (hon's) 3rd 

year 

Fazil (hon's) 4th 

year 
Fazil (Hon's) Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Alim Private 18 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 8 

Fazil Private 470 225 379 195 134 60 32 14 1015 494 

Kamil 

Private 3637 1136 2930 814 2377 441 2044 385 10988 2776 

Public 324 16 374 23 372 26 288 10 1358 75 

Total 3961 1152 3304 837 2749 467 2332 395 12346 2851 

Grand Total 

Private 4125 1369 3309 1009 2511 501 2076 399 12021 3278 

Public 324 16 374 23 372 26 288 10 1358 75 

Total 4449 1385 3683 1032 2883 527 2364 409 13379 3353 

      -countd.- 

Madrasah 
Manage 

ment 

Kamil 1st Year Kamil 2nd Year Kamil Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Alim Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Fazil Private 50 15 0 0 50 15 

Kamil 

Private 27247 8205 40202 11712 67449 19917 

 Public 1375 128 1002 56 2377 184 

Total  28622 8333 41204 11768 69826 20101 

Grand 

Total 

Private 27297 8220 40202 11712 67499 19932 

 Public 1375 128 1002 56 2377 184 

Total  28672 8348 41204 11768 69876 20116 

 

Table 5.3.7: Enrolment in Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Management, Type, Gender and Level 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage 

ment 

Dakhil (6-10) Alim Fazil Fazil Hon’s Kamil 
 

Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Private 1412562 826629 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1412562 826629 

Alim Private 384988 208572 100909 56475 212 111 18 8 0 0 486127 265166 

Fazil Private 343255 175045 113492 60594 104858 48015 1015 494 50 15 562670 284163 

Kamil 

 

 

Private 111129 42499 54617 19718 49608 16603 10988 2776 67449 19917 293791 101513 

Public 458 62 1111 100 1823 78 1358 75 2377 184 7127 499 

Total 111587 42561 55728 19818 51431 16681 12346 2851 69826 20101 300918 102012 

Grand Total 2252392 1252807 270129 136887 156501 64807 13379 3353 69876 20116 2762277 1477970 

 

Table 5.3.8: Number of Science Enrolment in Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Type and Grade 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Grade-9 Grade-10 Total (9+10) 

Total Science % Total Science % Total Science % 

Dakhil 238512 16296 6.83 226300 18874 8.34 464812 35170 7.57 

Alim 66589 6242 9.37 64273 7171 11.16 130862 13413 10.25 

Fazil 59425 7580 12.76 58745 9214 15.68 118170 16794 14.21 

Kamil 21490 5985 27.85 20674 5970 28.88 42164 11955 28.35 

Grand Total 386016 36103 9.35 369992 41229 11.14 756008 77332 10.23 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 5.3.9: Number of Enrolment (6-10) by Age, Grade and Gender 2022 

Age Gender 
Class 

Six Seven Eight Nine Ten Total 

Bellow 

11 

Total 3301 
    

3301 

Girl 1967 
    

1967 

11 
Total 262320 72367 

   
334687 

Girl 136702 41717 
   

178419 

12 
Total 166940 266891 72364 

  
506195 

Girl 107112 157101 38125 
  

302338 

13 
Total 102466 108675 266174 54613 

 
531928 

Girl 61694 64609 143576 29672 
 

299551 

14 
Total 

 
22921 124836 239212 57369 444338 

Girl 
 

11671 65829 131694 30341 239535 

15 
Total 

  
27129 92191 204215 323535 

Girl 
  

13295 50327 110656 174278 

Above 15 
Total 

    
108408 108408 

Girl 
    

56719 56719 

Total 
Total 535027 470854 490503 386016 369992 2252392 

Girl 307475 275098 260825 211693 197716 1252807 
 

 

Table 5.3.9.1: Number of Enrolment (Alim-Kamil) by Age, Grade and Gender 2022 

Age Gender 

Alim Fazil Fazil(Hon's) Kamil 

Total 1st 

Year 

2nd 

Year 

1st 

Year 

2nd 

Year 

3rd 

Year 

1st 

Year 

2nd 

Year 

3rd 

Year 

4th 

Year 

1st 

Year 

final 

Year 

bleow 

16 

Total 775 
          

775 

Girls 475 
          

475 

16 
Total 24327 749 

         
25076 

Girls 11600 412 
         

12012 

17 
Total 119967 3482 19501 

        
142950 

Girls 61482 1731 8741 
        

71954 

18 
Total 240 120589 34351 

  
3196 

     
158376 

Girls 91 61096 13705 
  

1021 
     

75913 

19 
Total 

  
12310 46805 

 
1253 3391 

    
63759 

Girls 
  

6325 18867 
 

364 897 
    

26453 

20 
Total 

   
1313 41611 

 
292 2418 1479 

  
47113 

Girls 
   

505 16413 
 

135 435 345 
  

17833 

21 
Total 

    
610 

  
465 885 27348 

 
29308 

Girls 
    

251 
  

92 64 8056 
 

8463 

22 
Total 

         
1324 6019 7343 

Girls 
         

292 1320 1612 

above 

22 

Total 
          

35185 35185 

Girls 
          

10448 10448 

Total 
Total 145309 124820 66162 48118 42221 4449 3683 2883 2364 28672 41204 509885 

Girls 73648 63239 28771 19372 16664 1385 1032 527 409 8348 11768 225163 
 

 

 



Table 5.3.10: Number of Enrolment (Dakhil-Alim) by Type of Disabilities, Grade and Gender 2022 
 
 

 

 

Disabilities Type 
Six Seven Eight Nine Ten Eleven Twelve Total 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Autistic 17 10 13 8 10 5 6 4 12 7 2 1 4 1 64 36 

Cerebral palsy 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Chronic psychiatric 5 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 9 1 

Down Syndrome 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 

Hearing and sight 20 9 14 8 12 7 9 6 10 4 2 0 0 0 67 34 

Hearing impairment 58 33 58 32 60 28 38 17 32 16 2 1 3 2 251 129 

Intellectual impairment 42 18 30 12 22 11 28 10 16 7 4 1 5 2 147 61 

Multidimensional 1 0 1 1 0 0 4 2 3 1 2 1 0 0 11 5 

Physical impairment 107 48 87 43 78 27 71 34 76 34 64 19 54 18 537 223 

Speech impairment 43 25 16 11 19 13 21 16 18 10 7 3 2 1 126 79 

Vision impairment 24 14 24 11 23 15 22 11 21 8 3 1 9 3 126 63 

Others Type 854 454 748 412 752 369 547 259 555 281 353 242 335 226 4144 2243 

Grand Total 1173 613 993 538 977 475 746 359 744 369 440 269 412 253 5485 2876 

 
 Table 5.3.11: Number of Repeater Enrolment in Madrasah (Post-Primary) by Management, Type and Grade 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Manage

ment 

Six Seven Eight Nine Ten Eleven Twelve 

Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls Total Girls 

Dakhil Madrasah Private 855 449 535 292 630 322 397 235 444 269 0 0 0 0 

Alim Madrasah Private 213 62 92 47 118 46 109 37 76 46 46 33 85 50 

Fazil Madrasah Private 147 71 100 40 95 32 93 31 143 68 70 41 145 88 

Kamil Madrasah 

Private 11 4 17 5 3 1 1 0 73 32 8 0 117 41 

Public 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Total: 11 4 17 5 3 1 1 0 73 32 8 0 117 41 

Grand Total 1226 586 744 384 846 401 600 303 736 415 124 74 347 179 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



5.4 Teacher 
Table 5.4.1: Number of Teacher (Post-Primary) by Type, Management and Gender 2022 

Institute Type 

 

Management 

Public Private Grand Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

Dakhil    69300 13295 19.18 69300 13295 19.18 

Alim    22407 4240 18.92 22407 4240 18.92 

Fazil    20901 4061 19.43 20901 4061 19.43 

Kamil 81 10 12.35 6319 1401 22.17 6400 1411 22.05 

Total 81 10 12.35 118927 22997 19.34 119008 23007 19.33 

 

Table 5.4.2: Average Teacher (Post-Primary) by Gender, Management and Type of Madrasah 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Management 

No. of 

Madrasah 
Number of Teacher Average Teacher 

 Total Female Total Female 

Dakhil Private 6521 69300 13295 11 2 

Alim Private 1396 22407 4240 16 3 

Fazil Private 1089 20901 4061 19 4 

Kamil 

Private 259 6319 1401 24 5 

Public 3 81 10 27 3 

Sub total 262 6400 1411 24 5 

 

        Total 

 

 

Private 9265 118927 22997 13 2 

Public 3 81 10 27 3 

Total 9268 119008 23007 13 2 

 

   Table 5.4.3: Average Teacher (Post-Primary) by Location Management and Type 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah Management 

No. of Madrasah Number of Teacher Average Teacher 

Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Dakhil Private 669 5852 7289 62011 11 9 

Alim Private 239 1157 3971 18436 17 5 

Fazil Private 235 854 4718 16183 20 3 

Kamil 

Private 158 101 3928 2391 25 1 

Public 3 0 81 0 27 0 

Total 161 101 4009 2391 25 1 

Grand 

Total 

Private 1301 7964 19906 99021 15 5 

Public 3 0 81 0 27 0 

Total 1304 7964 19987 99021 15 5 

 

Table 5.4.4: Number and Percentage of Teacher (Post-Primary) by Type and Division 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Number/ 

Percentage 

No. of Teacher by Division 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Mymensing Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Dakhil 

 

Number 8171 9746 8640 9342 6381 12206 11968 2846 69300 

% 11.79 14.06 12.47 13.48 9.21 17.61 17.27 4.11 100.00 

Alim 
Number 2755 4106 3622 2923 1515 3585 2920 981 22407 

% 12.30 18.32 16.16 13.05 6.76 16.00 13.03 4.38 100.00 

Fazil 
Number 2558 4534 3083 2025 1667 3332 3111 591 20901 

% 12.24 21.69 14.75 9.69 7.98 15.94 14.88 2.83 100.00 

Kamil 
Number 565 1604 1275 624 388 837 737 370 6400 

% 8.83 25.06 19.92 9.75 6.06 13.08 11.52 5.78 100.00 

Grand 

Total 

Number 14049 19990 16620 14914 9951 19960 18736 4788 119008 

% 11.81 16.80 13.97 12.53 8.36 16.77 15.74 4.02 100.00 
 
 

 



Table 5.4.5: Number of Teacher (Post-Primary) by Type, Location and Division 2022 
Type of 

Madrasa

h 

Number/ 

Percentage 

Barishal Chattogram Dhaka khulna Mymensing 

Urba

n 
Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Dakhil 
Number 633 7538 1389 8357 1451 7189 911 8431 457 5924 

% 7.75 92.25 14.25 85.75 16.79 83.21 9.75 90.25 7.16 92.84 

Alim 
Total 315 2440 629 3477 1027 2595 622 2301 247 1268 

% 11.43 88.57 15.32 84.68 28.35 71.65 21.28 78.72 16.30 83.70 

Fazil 

Toal 387 2171 825 3709 762 2321 589 1436 386 1281 

% 15.13 84.87 18.20 81.80 24.72 75.28 29.09 70.91 23.16 76.84 

Total 292 273 886 718 995 280 409 215 296 92 

% 51.68 48.32 55.24 44.76 78.04 21.96 65.54 34.46 76.29 23.71 

Total 1627 12422 3729 16261 4235 12385 2531 12383 1386 8565 

% 11.58 88.42 18.65 81.35 25.48 74.52 16.97 83.03 13.93 86.07 

  -Contd.- 

Type of 

Madrasah 
Number/ 

Percentage 

Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Total 

Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural Urban Rural 

Dakhil 
Total 1145 11061 946 11022 357 2489 7289 62011 

% 9.38 90.62 7.90 92.10 12.54 87.46 10.52 89.48 

Alim 
Total 545 3040 457 2463 129 852 3971 18436 

% 15.20 84.80 15.65 84.35 13.15 86.85 17.72 82.28 

Fazil 
Total 1039 2293 582 2529 148 443 4718 16183 

% 31.18 68.82 18.71 81.29 25.04 74.96 22.57 77.43 

Kamil 
Total 533 304 364 373 234 136 4009 2391 

% 63.68 36.32 49.39 50.61 63.24 36.76 62.64 37.36 

Grand Total 
Total 3262 16698 2349 16387 868 3920 19987 99021 

% 16.34 83.66 12.54 87.46 18.13 81.87 16.79 83.21 

 
Table 5.4.6: Number of Teacher (Post-Primary) Working at Present by Designation and Gender 2022 
 

Sl. No Designation Male Female Total 

1 Principal 2296 17 2313 

2 Vice Principal 1513 15 1528 

3 Professor 0 0 0 

4 Associate Professor 0 0 0 

5 Associate Professor (Arabic) 13 1 14 

6 Assistant Professor (Arabic) 2185 96 2281 

7 Assistant Professor (Bangla) 305 83 388 

8 Assistant Professor (English) 109 31 140 

9 Assistant Professor (Humanatics) 191 30 221 

10 Assistant Professor (Social Science) 203 59 262 

11 Assistant Professor (Business) 2 0 2 

12 Assistant Professor (ICT) 24 10 34 

13 Assistant Professor (Science) 127 15 142 

14 Assistant Professor (Physics) 0 0 0 

15 Assistant Professor (Chmestry) 0 0 0 

16 Lecturer (Arabic) 6679 776 7455 

17 Lecturer (Bangla) 1156 586 1742 

18 Lecturer (English) 1708 563 2271 

19 Lecturer (Humanatics) 624 188 812 

20 Lecturer (Social Science) 500 174 674 



Sl. No Designation Male Female Total 

21 Lecturer (Business) 16 3 19 

22 Lecturer (ICT) 215 58 273 

23 Lecturer (Science) 1043 339 1382 

24 Lecturer (Physics) 0 0 0 

25 Lecturer (Chmestry) 0 0 0 

26 Lecturer (Hadis) 96 8 104 

27 Lecturer (Tafsir) 28 1 29 

28 Lecturer (Fikha) 37 5 42 

29 Lecturer (Adab) 43 3 46 

30 Lcturer (Linbrary And Information Science) 1107 307 1414 

31 Demonestrator 161 29 190 

32 Muhaddis 241 3 244 

33 Mufassir (Tafsir) 65 2 67 

34 Fakhi 69 1 70 

35 Abid (Abab) 33 4 37 

36 Supper 5653 42 5695 

37 Assistant Supper 5417 138 5555 

38 Assistant Teacher (Bangla) 2331 1783 4114 

39 Assistant Teacher (English) 3249 1551 4800 

40 Assistant Teacher (Social Science) 8277 4158 12435 

41 Assistant Teacher (Biology) 1038 444 1482 

42 Assistant Teacher (Physics) 1 
 

1 

43 Assistant Teacher (Chemistry) 2 
 

2 

44 Assistant Teacher (Mathematics) 6251 952 7203 

45 Assistant Teacher Home Economics 15 25 40 

46 Assistant Teacher Business Education/Commerce 34 6 40 

47 Assistant Teacher (Science) 719 227 946 

48 Assistant Teacher (Fiksha) 206 47 253 

49 Assistant Teacher (Islamic Education/Assistant Moulavi/Religion)) 20049 3371 23420 

50 Assistant Teacher (Agriculture) 5777 2117 7894 

51 Assistant Teacher (ICT) 3582 2062 5644 

52 Assistant Teacher (Library And Information Science) 820 169 989 

53 Assistant Teacher (Physical Education) 5190 944 6134 

54 Assistant Teacher (Junior) 2066 837 2903 

55 Junior Moulavi 2643 613 3256 

56 Dakhil Kari 1799 87 1886 

57 Assistant Libraryan (Cataloger) 93 27 120 

 
Total (Post-Primary) 96001 23007 119008 

58 Ebtedayee Head 5747 762 6509 

59 Ebtedayee Junior Teacher 4029 2194 6223 

60 Ebtedayee Junior Moulavi 5004 1043 6047 

61 Ebtedayee Quari 5218 598 5816 

 
Total(Ebtdayee) 19998 4597 24595 

 
Grand Total 115999 27604 143603 

 



5.4.6.1 Number of  Eb. Teacher in Madrasah (Dakhil to Kamil) by Type and Gender 2022 

Year 

Dakhil Alim Fazil Kamil Total 

Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female Total Female 

2022 17789 3422 3485 574 2665 473 656 128 24595 4597 

 

Table 5.4.6.2: Number of Teacher (Ebtedayee) Working at Present by Designation and Gender 2022 

Designation  

Number of Teacher (Ebtedayee) 

Male Female Total 

Ebtedayee Head 5747 762 6509 

Ebtedayee Junior Teacher 4029 2194 6223 

Ebtedayee Junior Moulavi 5004 1043 6047 

Ebtedayee Quari 5218 598 5816 

Total (Ebtedayee) Teacher 19998 4597 24595 

 

Table 5.4.7: Number and percentage of Trained Teacher (Post-Primary) by Type and Gender 2022 

Type 
Total 

Teacher 

Female 

Teacher 

Total Trained 

Teacher 

Female Trained 

Teacher 

% of Trained 

Teacher 

% of Female 

Trained 

Teacher 

Dakhil 69300 13295 19785 4093 28.55 30.79 

Alim 22407 4240 5763 1264 25.72 29.82 

Fazil 20901 4061 5018 1171 24.01 28.85 

Kamil 6400 1411 1394 376 21.79 26.71 

Total 119008 23007 31960 6904 26.86 30.01 
 
 

 Table 5.4.8: Number of Institution Heads (Acting) by Type and Management 2022 

Type of Madrasah 
No. of Institution Heads 

Management Total Institution Acting % 

Dakhil Private 6521 529 8.11 

Alim Private 1396 145 10.39 

Fazil Private 1089 151 13.87 

Kamil 

Private 259 35 13.51 

Public 3 1 33.33 

Total: 262 36 13.74 

Total: 9268 861 9.29 

 

 
  Table 5.4.9: Number and Percentage of Non-Teaching Staff in Madrasah by Type and Gender 2022 

Type of 

Institution 

Total 

Institution 

Class III Class IV Total (III+IV) 

Total Female %0 Total Female % Total Female % 

Dakhil 6521 6644 771 11.60 17805 3790 21.29 24449 4561 18.66 

Alim 1396 2448 298 12.17 4143 894 21.58 6591 1192 18.09 

Fazil 1089 2338 205 8.77 3848 542 14.09 6186 747 12.08 

Kamil 262 665 37 5.56 1079 130 12.05 1744 167 9.58 

Total: 9268 12095 1311 10.84 26875 5356 19.93 38970 6667 17.11 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 



5.5 Other Facilities 
   Table 5.5.1: Number of Madrasah Having Computer, Internet Connection and Solar Panel by Type 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Having Computer Having Internet Connection Having Solar Panel 

Number % Number % Number % 

Dakhil 5160 79.13 4498 68.97 2216 33.98 

Alim 1298 92.98 1248 89.38 814 58.31 

Fazil 1028 94.43 1001 92.41 533 48.92 

Kamil 256 97.58 256 97.73 138 52.76 

Total 7742 83.53 7003 75.56 3701 39.93 

 

  Table 5.5.2: Number of Madrasah Having Electricity and Multimedia by Type 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

Having Electricity Having Multimedia  

Number % Number % 

Dakhil 6404 98.21 3930 60.27 

Alim 1391 99.64 1198 85.79 

Fazil 1087 99.82 970 89.1 

Kamil 262 100.00 252 96.02 

Total 9144 98.44 6350 68.51 

 

  Table 5.5.3: Number of Madrasah Having Pure Drinking Water and Toilet by Type 2022 

Type of 

Madrasah 

 

Management 

Having Facilities 

  Madrasah 
Pure Drinking 

Water 

Toilet for 

Girls 

Toilet for 

Boys 

Toilet for 

Teacher 

Dakhil 
Private 6521 6399 6320 5168 5788 

% 100.00 98.13 96.92 79.25 88.76 

Alim 
Private 1396 1379 1384 1278 1357 

% 100.00 98.79 99.13 91.55 97.21 

Fazil 
Private 1089 1084 1085 1059 1069 

% 100.00 99.55 99.59 97.25 98.16 

Kamil 

Private 259 259 252 248 255 

Public 3 3 3 3 3 

Sub-Total 262 262 255 251 258 

% 100.0 100.00 97.33 95.80 98.47 

Grand Total 
Total 9268 9124 9044 7756 8472 

% 10.00 98.44 97.58 83.69 91.41 

 

 

    Table 5.5.4: Percentage of Madrasah with Different Activities 2021-2022 

Sl. 

No. 
Activities Percentage(%)_21 Percentage(%)_22 

1 Madrasahs  preparing annual development plan 95.77 95.89 

2 Madrasahs conduct co curriculum activities 93.71 93.85 

3 Madrasahs  having  science Lab. 35.96 36.04 

4 Madrasahs   having  PTA 75.36 75.91 

5 Madrasahs having branch 1.16 1.16 

6 Madrasah having  ramp access 12.51 12.75 

7 Madrasahs having Security Guard 48.77 49.2 

8 Madrasah Preparing CQS  92.68 92.89 

9 Madrasah having computer Lab 15.23 16.27 

10 Madrasah having boundary wall 47.78 48.29 

11 Madrasahs  have separate room for storing teaching materials 54.18 54.59 



Sl. 

No. 
Activities Percentage(%)_21 Percentage(%)_22 

12 Madrasah having hand washing facilities  85.30 87.14 

13 Madrasah having running water 46.15 47.29 

14 Madrasah having digital attendance for teacher 5.70 5.89 

15 Madrasah having digital attendance for student 4.04 4.58 

16 Madrasah having web site 39.89 39.93 

17 Madrasah having Purified Machine 18.18 18.27 

18 Madrasah having CC Camera 25.56 25.91 

19 Madrasah having Computer for Pedagogical Purpose 66.90 67.12 

20 Madrasah having Internet for Pedagogical Purpose 46.32 48.2 

21 Madrasahs  using  teaching materials 92.65 92.69 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Chapter-Six 

Professional and Teacher Education 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  



Chapter-Six 

Professional and Teacher Education 

 
Table 6.1: Number of Professional Institutions, Teacher and Enrolment  by Management  and 

Gender 2000-2022 

Year 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institutes 

No. of Teacher Enrolment 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls % of Girls 

2000 

Private 125 1826 240 13.14 40163 12125 30.19 

Public 62 1798 410 22.80 20384 8204 40.25 

Total 187 3624 650 17.94 60547 20329 33.58 

2001 

Private 125 1894 255 13.46 40719 12368 30.37 

Public 62 1836 412 22.44 20600 9251 44.91 

Total 187 3730 667 17.88 61319 21619 35.26 

2002 

Private 128 1963 259 13.19 38917 11855 30.46 

Public 62 1852 414 22.35 21115 8617 40.81 

Total 190 3815 673 17.64 60032 20472 34.10 

2003 

Private 140 2109 277 13.13 35926 11936 33.22 

Public 59 1600 433 27.06 15863 8491 53.52 

Total 199 3709 710 19.14 51789 20427 39.44 

2004 

Private 140 2157 292 13.53 36889 12125 32.86 

Public 59 1614 451 27.94 17799 8643 48.55 

Total 199 3771 743 19.70 54688 20768 37.97 

2005 

Private 153 2455 277 11.28 42010 12407 29.53 

Public 61 1629 444 27.25 17526 8518 48.60 

Total 214 4084 721 17.65 59536 20925 35.14 

2006 

Private 164 2546 299 11.74 43223 12606 29.17 

Public 61 1642 470 28.62 17874 8621 48.23 

Total 225 4188 769 18.36 61097 21227 34.74 

2008 

Private 179 2505 335 13.37 42068 14250 33.87 

Public 63 1772 565 31.88 20412 11467 56.18 

Total 242 4270 897 21.01 62480 25717 41.16 

2009 

Private 198 1202 123 10.23 44996 12740 33.87 

Public 67 1312 244 18.60 17822 8917 50.03 

Total 265 2514 372 14.80 62818 21657 34.48 

2010 

Private 214 3123 450 14.41 50823 14516 28.56 

Public 70 1795 486 27.08 19120 9357 48.94 

Total 284 4918 936 19.03 69943 23873 34.13 

2011 

Private 212 2957 377 12.75 50877 15997 33.87 

Public 70 1795 482 26.85 20121 9859 49.00 

Total 282 4752 859 18.08 70998 25856 36.42 

2012 

Private 309 3824 584 15.27 65551 22718 34.66 

Public 91 1959 510 26.03 26110 11409 43.70 

Total 400 5783 1094 18.92 91661 34127 37.23 

2013 
Private 346 4233 636 15.02 85658 31504 36.78 

Public 101 3952 885 22.39 28252 12291 43.50 



Year 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institutes 

No. of Teacher Enrolment 

Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls % of Girls 

Total 447 8185 1521 18.58 113910 43795 38.45 

2014 

Private 365 4233 636 15.02 90336 33916 37.54 

Public 111 3952 885 22.39 31829 13769 43.26 

Total 476 8185 1521 18.58 122165 47685 39.03 

2015 

Private 369 4281 667 15.58 90962 34201 37.60 

Public 111 3961 890 22.47 31867 13789 43.27 

Total 480 8242 1557 18.89 122829 47990 39.07 

2016 

Private 475 4431 678 15.30 102954 34230 33.25 

Public 121 3991 911 22.83 33168 13800 41.61 

Total 596 8422 1589 18.87 136122 48030 35.28 

2017 

Private 733 6277 1458 23.23 123905 50717 40.93 

Public 144 4539 1166 25.69 44564 25994 58.33 

Total 877 10816 2624 24.26 168469 76711 45.53 

2018 

Private 346 5240 1518 28.97 97417 42350 43.47 

Public 79 4027 977 24.26 24071 13531 56.21 

Total 425 9267 2495 26.92 121488 55881 46.00 

2019 

Private 350 6988 2564 36.69 103065 48937 47.48 

Public 121 7557 3316 43.88 40488 28707 70.90 

Total 471 14545 5880 40.43 143553 77644 54.09 

2020 

Private 616 7542 3253 43.13 138854 72557 52.25 

Public 125 8261 3905 47.27 40074 29245 72.98 

Total 741 15803 7158 45.30 178928 101802 56.90 

2021 

Private 692 8768 3739 42.64 148152 89357 60.31 

Public 129 8408 3801 45.21 43257 30690 70.95 

Total 821 17176 7540 43.90 191409 120047 62.72 

2022 

Private 697 8844 3773 42.66 140498 84829 60.38 

Public 129 8565 3861 45.08 34390 22710 66.04 

Total 826 17409 7634 43.85 174888 107539 61.49 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 6.2: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment in Professional Education by Type, Gender 

and Management 2022 

Name of Institute 
Manage 

ment 

No. of 

Institution 
No. of Teacher No. of Enrolment 

Total 
Girls' 

Ins. 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

* Medical University  5   481 142 29.52 2367 1165 49.22 

Medical College 

Private 72 5 3193 1231 38.55 30254 18993 62.78 

Public 37 1 6658 2782 41.78 20340 12764 62.75 

Total 109 6 9851 4013 40.74 50594 31757 62.77 

Armed Forces & Army 

Medical College 
 

6   387 147 37.98 1875 675 36.00 

Dental College & Dental 

Unit 

Private 26 14 255 95 37.25 5058 3090 61.09 

Public 9 8 270 121 44.81 2128 1390 65.32 

Total 35 22 525 216 41.14 7186 4480 62.34 

Nursing and Midwifery 

College & Institution 

Private 360   2160 1670 77.31 34855 31370 90.00 

Public 68   990 770 77.78 7555 6799 89.99 

Total 428 0 3150 2440 77.46 42410 38169 90.00 

Homeopathic College 

Private 67   1167 234 20.05 45624 22593 49.52 

Public 1   51 26 50.98 218 106 48.62 

Total 68 0 1218 260 21.35 45842 22699 49.52 

Unani/Ayurbedic College 

Private 28   189 49 25.93 3306 838 25.35 

Public 2   20 3 15.00 161 73 45.34 

Total 30 0 209 52 24.88 3467 911 26.28 

Textile Technology College 

Private 5   37 11 29.73 375 115 30.67 

Public 6   73 14 19.18 835 212 25.39 

Total 11 0 110 25 22.73 1210 327 27.02 

Leather Technology 

Private 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Public 1   22 3 13.64 786 201 25.57 

Total 1 0 22 3 13.64 786 201 25.57 

Law College 

Private 76   602 94 15.61 7440 1801 24.21 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Total 76 0 602 94 15.61 7440 1801 24.21 

Art College 

Private 7   135 28 20.74 856 295 34.46 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Total 7 0 135 28 20.74 856 295 34.46 

Agriculture College 

Private 5   70 11 15.71 1891 733 38.76 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Total 5 0 70 11 15.71 1891 733 38.76 

Library Science 

Private 31   82 23 28.05 5091 2098 41.21 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Total 31 0 82 23 28.05 5091 2098 41.21 

Others 

Private 14 1 567 180 31.75 3873 2228 57.53 

Public 0   0 0 0.00 0 0 0.00 

Total 14 1 567 180 31.75 3873 2228 57.53 

Total 

Private 697 20 8844 3773 42.66 140498 84829 60.38 

Public 129 9 8565 3861 45.08 34390 22710 66.04 

Total 826 29 17409 7634 43.85 174888 107539 61.49 

*Teachers and Students data only for BSMMU 

 

 

 



Table 6.3: Number of Professional Educational Institution by Type, Gender and Management  2022 

Sl. 

No. 

  

Type of Institute 

  

Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

1 Medical University 
5 0 0    5 0 0 

2 Medical College 
37 1 2.70 72 5 6.94 109 6 5.50 

3 
Armed Forces & Army 

Medical college 

   6 0 0 6 0 0 

4 Dental College & Dental Unit 
9 8 88.89 26 14 53.85 35 22 62.86 

5 
Nursing  and Midwifery 

College & Institution 

68 0 0 360 0 0 428 0 0 

6 Homeopathic College 
1 0 0 67 0 0 68 0 0 

7 Unani/Ayurbedic College 
2 0 0 28 0 0 30 0 0 

8 Textile Technology College 
6 0 0 5 0 0 11 0 0 

9 Leather Technology 
1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 

10 Law College 
0 0 0 76 0 0 76 0 0 

11 Art College 
0 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 0 

12 Agriculture College 
0 0 0 5 0 0 5 0 0 

13 Library Science 
0 0 0 31 0 0 31 0 0 

14 Others 
0 0 0 14 1 7.14 14 1 7.14 

Total 129 9 6.98 697 20 2.87 826 29 3.51 

 

 

 

Table 6.4: Number of Teacher in Professional Educational Institutions by Type, Gender and 

Management 2022 

Sl. 

No. 

 

Type of Institute 
Public Private Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

1 Medical University 
481 142 29.52 0 0 0 481 142 29.52 

2 Medical College 
6658 2782 41.78 3193 1231 38.55 9851 4013 40.74 

3 
Armed Forces & Army 

Medical college 

0 0 0.00 387 147 37.98 387 147 37.98 

4 Dental College & Dental Unit 
270 121 44.81 255 95 37.25 525 216 41.14 

5 
Nursing and Midwifery 

College & Institution 

990 770 77.78 2160 1670 77.31 3150 2440 77.46 

6 Homeopathic College 
51 26 50.98 1167 234 20.05 1218 260 21.35 



Sl. 

No. 

 

Type of Institute 
Public Private Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

7 Unani/Ayurbedic College 
20 3 15.00 189 49 25.93 209 52 24.88 

8 Textile Technology College 
73 14 19.18 37 11 29.73 110 25 22.73 

9 Leather Technology 
22 3 13.64 0 0 0.00 22 3 13.64 

10 Law College 
0 0 0.00 602 94 15.61 602 94 15.61 

11 Art College 
0 0 0.00 135 28 20.74 135 28 20.74 

12 Agriculture College 
0 0 0.00 70 11 15.71 70 11 15.71 

13 Library Science 
0 0 0.00 82 23 28.05 82 23 28.05 

14 Others 
0 0 0.00 567 180 31.75 567 180 31.75 

Total 8565 3861 45.08 8844 3773 42.66 17409 7634 43.85 

 

 

 

Table 6.5: Enrolment in Professional Educational Institutions by Type, Gender and Management 2022 

Sl. 

No. 

 

Type of Institute 
Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

1 Medical University 
2367 1165 49.22    2367 1165 49.22 

2 Medical College 
20340 12764 62.75 30254 18993 62.78 50594 31757 62.77 

3 
Armed Forces & Army 

Medical college 

   1875 675 36.00 1875 675 36.00 

4 
Dental College & Dental 

Unit 

2128 1390 65.32 5058 3090 61.09 7186 4480 62.34 

5 
Nursing and Midwifery 

College & Institution 

7555 6799 89.99 34855 31370 90.00 42410 38169 90.00 

6 Homeopathic College 
218 106 48.62 45624 22593 49.52 45842 22699 49.52 

7 Unani/Ayurbedic College 
161 73 45.34 3306 838 25.35 3467 911 26.28 

8 Textile Technology College 
835 212 25.39 375 115 30.67 1210 327 27.02 

9 Leather Technology 
786 201 25.57 0 0 0 786 201 25.57 

10 Law College 
0 0 0 7440 1801 24.21 7440 1801 24.21 

11 Art College 
0 0 0 856 295 34.46 856 295 34.46 

12 Agriculture College 
0 0 0 1891 733 38.76 1891 733 38.76 

13 Library Science 
0 0 0 5091 2098 41.21 5091 2098 41.21 

14 Others 
0 0 0 3873 2228 57.53 3873 2228 57.53 



Sl. 

No. 

 

Type of Institute 
Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

Total 34390 22710 66.04 140498 84829 60.38 174888 107539 61.49 



Table 6.6 : Number of Professional Education Institutes by Types and Division 2022 

Sl.No. Type of Institute  Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Mymensingh Total 

1 Medical University 
Number   1 1 1 1   1   5 

% 0.00 20.00 20.0 8.47 20.00 0.00 20.00 0.00   

2 Medical College 
Number 3 16 51 9 11 6 7 6 109 

% 2.75 14.68 46.79 8.47 10.09 5.50 6.42 5.50   

3 
Armed Forces & Army 

Medical college 

Number   2 1 1 1 1     6 

% 0.00 33.33 16.67 8.47 16.67 16.67 0.00 0.00   

4 Dental College 
Number 1 2 22 0 3 2 3 2 35 

% 2.86 5.71 62.86 0.0 8.57 5.71 8.57 5.71   

5 
Nursing and Midwifery 

College & Institute 

Number 27 39 141 46 77 54 20 24 428 

% 6.31 9.11 32.94 10.75 17.99 12.62 4.67 5.61   

6 Homeopathic College 
Number 7 12 22 8 7 7 1 4 68 

% 10.29 17.65 32.35 11.76 10.29 10.29 1.47 5.88   

7 Unani/Ayurbedic 
Number 2 9 5 4 3 0 3 4 30 

% 6.67 30.00 16.67 13.33 10.00 0.00 10.00 13.33   

8 Textile Technology College 
Number 1 2 5 1 1     1 11 

% 9.09 18.18 45.45 9.09 9.09 0.00 0.00 9.09   

9 Leather Technology College 
Number     1           1 

% 0.00 0.00 100.0 8.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

10 Art College 
Number 0 0 2 2 2     1 7 

% 0.00 0.00 28.6 28.6 28.57 0.00 0.00 14.29   

11 Law College 
Number 4 14 32 7 7 5 3 4 76 

% 5.26 18.42 42.11 9.21 9.21 6.58 3.95 5.26   

12 Agriculture College 
Number 3   1     1     5 

% 60.00 0.00 20.0 0.0 0.00 20.00 0.00 0.00   

13 Library Science 
Number 2 2 11 4 6 3 1 2 31 

% 6.45 6.45 35.48 12.90 19.35 9.68 3.23 6.45   

14 Others 
Number 2 3 4 1 1   1 2 14 

% 14.29 21.43 28.57 7.14 7.14 0.00 7.14 14.29   

Total 
Number 52 102 299 84 120 79 40 50 826 

% 6.30 12.35 36.20 10.17 14.53 9.56 4.84 6.05   
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Teacher Education 

Table 6.7 : Number of Teachers Training Institute, Teachers and Enrolment by Management 

&Gender 2000-2022 

Year Manage 

ment 

No. of 

institutes 

No. of Teachers Enrolment 

Total Female % of 

Female 
Total Female % of 

Female 

2000 
Public 74 1088 345 31.71 12716 4775 37.55 

Private 55 1060 320 31.18 8195 2844 34.70 

Total 129 2148 665 30.96 20911 7619 36.44 

2001 
Public 74 1192 364 30.54 14861 5621 37.82 

Private 55 1080 323 29.91 11015 4016 36.46 

Total 129 2272 687 30.24 25876 9637 37.24 

2002 
Public 74 872 274 31.42 18950 7729 40.78 

Private 56 748 192 25.67 8851 2980 33.67 

Total 130 1620 466 28.76 27801 10709 38.52 

2003 
Public 77 906 210 23.18 19467 7791 40.02 

Private 66 866 230 26.56 9091 3121 34.33 

Total 143 1772 440 24.83 28558 10912 38.21 

2004 
Public 77 891 272 30.53 19470 7812 40.12 

Private 66 866 232 26.79 9149 3133 34.24 

Total 143 1757 504 28.68 28619 10945 38.24 

2005 
Public 80 917 282 30.75 21893 8271 37.78 

Private 108 1215 242 19.92 14372 5254 36.56 

Total 188 2132 524 24.57 36265 13525 37.29 

2006 
Public 80 931 298 32.01 22300 8481 38.03 

Private 129 1432 227 15.85 15258 5326 34.91 

Total 209 2363 525 22.22 37558 13807 36.76 

2008 
Public 88 694 244 35.16 9145 5270 57.63 

Private 131 1168 529 45.29 8136 3622 44.51 

Total 219 1862 773 41.51 17281 8892 51.46 

2009 
Public 80 938 283 30.17 20363 7843 38.52 

Private 108 1225 242 19.76 14372 5254 36.36 

Total 188 2163 525 24.27 34735 4997 14.39 

2010 
Public 90 1039 275 26.47 17663 10058 56.94 

Private 92 830 225 30.72 8613 2437 28.29 

Total 182 1869 530 28.36 26276 12495 47.55 

2011 
Public 80 1159 326 28.13 23431 8488 36.23 

Private 129 1463 233 15.93 15260 5314 34.82 

Total 209 2622 559 21.32 38691 4997 12.92 

2012 
Public 80 1162 328 28.23 23473 8501 36.22 

Private 129 1463 233 15.93 15290 5323 34.81 

Total 209 2625 561 21.37 38763 13824 35.66 

2013 
Public 81 1139 322 28.27 25032 8794 35.13 

Private 129 1463 233 15.93 15290 5323 34.81 

Total 210 2602 555 21.33 40322 14117 35.01 

2014 
Public 83 1202 323 26.87 19154 6407 33.45 

Private 132 1467 236 16.09 15490 5344 34.50 

Total 215 2669 559 20.94 34644 11751 33.92 

2015 
Public 83 1205 320 26.56 19230 6415 33.36 

Private 132 1474 238 16.15 15504 5351 34.51 

Total 215 2679 558 20.83 34734 11766 33.87 
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Year Manage 

ment 

No. of 

institutes 

No. of Teachers Enrolment 

Total Female % of 

Female 
Total Female % of 

Female 

2016 
Public 83 1207 322 26.68 19246 6428 33.40 

Private 132 1477 240 16.25 15522 5368 34.58 

Total 215 2684 562 20.94 34768 11796 33.93 

2017 
Public 84 1212 333 27.48 19329 8933 46.22 

Private 132 1488 337 22.65 15742 5309 33.73 

Total 216 2700 670 24.81 35071 14242 40.61 

2018 
Public 84 1345 342 25.43 18580 10803 58.14 

Private 132 914 330 36.11 6166 2728 44.24 

Total 216 2259 672 29.75 24746 13531 54.68 

2019 
Public 84 1353 357 26.39 22979 11238 48.91 

Private 132 1707 584 34.21 12060 4923 40.82 

Total 216 3060 941 30.75 35039 16161 46.12 

2020 

Public 94 1454 372 25.58 20250 9972 49.24 

Private 129 1678 573 34.15 11943 4818 40.34 

Total 223 3132 945 30.17 32193 14790 45.94 

2021 

Public 94 1448 370 25.55 21994 9832 44.70 

Private 115 1504 499 33.18 12002 4931 41.08 

Total 209 2952 869 29.44 33996 14763 43.43 

2022 

Public 94 1504 499 33.18 12002 4931 41.08 

Private 115 1450 370 25.52 21996 9832 44.70 

Total 209 2954 869 29.42 33998 14763 43.42 

 

 

Table 6.8 : Number of Institution, Teachers and Enrolment in Teacher Education 

by Type, Gender and Management 2022 

 

Type of 

Institution  
Management 

No. of Institution No. of Teachers Enrolment 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Primary 

Training 

Institute (PTI) 

Private 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public 67 0 729 191 26.20 11614 7433 64.00 

Total 67 0 729 191 26.20 11614 7433 64.00 

Teachers 

Training 

College (TTC) 

Private 90 0 1162 452 38.90 9419 4206 44.65 

Public 14 1 463 123 26.57 2976 1463 49.16 

Total 104 1 1625 575 35.38 12395 5669 45.74 

Technical 

Teacher 

Training 

College 

(TTTC) 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public 1 0 18 10 55.56 460 39 8.48 

Total 
1 0 18 10 55.56 460 39 8.48 

Vocational 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 

(VTTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public 1 0 11 1 9.09 2416 206 8.53 

Total 
1 0 11 1 9.09 2416 206 8.53 

Private 25 0 342 47 13.74 2583 725 28.07 
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Type of 

Institution  
Management 

No. of Institution No. of Teachers Enrolment 

Total Girl Total Female 
% of 

Female 
Total Girls 

% of 

Girls 

Physical 

Education 

College 

Public 5 0 63 18 28.57 654 120 18.35 

Total 30 0 405 65 16.05 3237 845 26.10 

Higher 

Secondary 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 
(HSTTI) 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public 5 0 151 25 16.56 1272 311 24.45 

Total 

5 0 151 25 16.56 1272 311 24.45 

Madrasah 

Teacher 

Training 

Institute 

Private 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Public 1 0 15 2 13.33 2604 260 9.98 

Total 1 0 15 2 13.33 2604 260 9.98 

Total 

Private 115 0 1504 499 33.18 12002 4931 41.08 

Public 94 1 1450 370 25.52 21996 9832 44.70 

Total 209 1 2954 869 29.42 33998 14763 43.42 

 

Table 6.9: Number of Teacher Education Institution by Type, Gender and Management 2022 

S.L 

no. 

  

Type of Institute 

 

Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

1 
Primary Training Institute 

(PTI) 
67 0 0.00 0 0 0 67 0 0.00 

2 
Teachers Training College 

(TTC) 
14 1 7.14 90 0 0.00 104 1 0.96 

3 
Technical Teacher Training 

College (TTTC) 
1 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 

4 
Vocational Teacher Training 

Institute (VTTI) 
1 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 

5 Physical Education College 5 0 0.00 25 0 0.00 30 0 0.00 

6 
Higher Secondary Teacher 

Training Institute (HSTTI) 
5 0 0.00 0 0 0 5 0 0.00 

7 
Madrasah Teacher Training 

Institute 
1 0 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0.00 

 Total 94 1 1.06 115 0 0.00 209 1 0.48 

 

 

Table 6.10: Number of Teachers in Teacher Educational Institutions by Type, Gender and Management 2022 

 

S.L 

no. 

Type of 

Institute 

Public Private Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

1 

Primary 

Training 

Institute (PTI) 

729 191 26.20 0 0 0 729 191 26.20 

2 

Teachers 

Training 

College (TTC) 

463 123 26.57 1162 452 38.90 1625 575 35.38 
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S.L 

no. 

Type of 

Institute 

Public Private Total 

Total Female % Total Female % Total Female % 

3 
Technical 

Teacher Training 

College (TTTC) 

18 10 55.56 0 0 0 18 10 55.56 

4 
Vocational 

Teacher Training 

Institute (VTTI) 

11 1 9.09 0 0 0 11 1 9.09 

5 

Physical 

Education 

College 

63 18 28.57 342 47 13.74 405 65 16.05 

6 

Higher 

Secondary 

Teacher Training 

Institute (HSTTI) 

151 25 16.56 0 0 0 151 25 16.56 

7 
Madrasah 

Teacher Training 

Institute 

15 2 13.33 0 0 0 15 2 13.33 

Total 
1450 370 25.52 1504 499 33.18 2954 869 29.42 

 

Table 6.11: Enrolment in Teacher Educational Institutions by Type, Gender and Management 2022 

S.L 

no. 

  

Type of Institute 

  

Public Private Total 

Total Girls % Total Girls % Total Girls % 

1 
Primary Training 

Institute (PTI) 
11614 7433 64.00 0 0 0 11614 7433 64.00 

2 
Teachers Training 

College (TTC) 
2976 1463 49.16 9419 4206 44.65 12395 5669 45.74 

3 

Technical Teacher 

Training College 

(TTTC) 
460 42 9.13 0 0 0 460 42 9.13 

4 

Vocational Teacher 

Training Institute 

(VTTI) 
2416 206 8.53 0 0 0 2416 206 8.53 

5 
Physical Education 

College 
654 120 18.35 2583 725 28.07 3237 845 26.10 

6 

Higher Secondary 

Teacher Training 

Institute (HSTTI) 
1272 311 24.45 0 0 0 1272 311 24.45 

7 
Madrasah Teacher 

Training Institute 2604 260 9.98 0 0 0 2604 260 9.98 

 Total 
21996 9835 44.71 12002 4931 41.08 33998 14766 43.43 
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Table 6.12: Number of Teacher Education Institutes by Types and Division 2022 

Sl No. Type of Institute  Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Mymensingh Total 

1 
Primary Training Institute 

(PTI)  

No. 6 11 10 10 11 9 5 5 67 

% 8.96 16.42 14.93 14.93 16.42 13.43 7.46 7.46   

2 
Teachers Training College 

(TTC)  

No. 9 18 30 19 13 8 3 4 104 

% 8.65 17.31 28.85 18.27 12.50 7.69 2.88 3.85   

3 
Technical Teacher 

Training College (TTTC)  

No.     1           1 

% 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

4 
Vocational Teacher 

Training Institute (VTTI)  

No.     1           1 

% 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

5 
Physical Education 

College  

No. 3 5 6 6 7 2   1 30 

% 10.00 16.67 20.00 20.00 23.33 6.67 0.00 3.33   

6 

Higher Secondary Teacher 

Training Institute 

(HSTTI)  

No. 1 1   1 1     1 5 

% 20.00 20.00 0.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00 20.00   

7 

Bangladesh Madrasah 

Teacher Training 

Institute (BMTTI) 

No.     1           1 

% 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00   

 

Total 
No. 19 35 49 36 32 19 8 11 209 

% 9.09 16.75 23.44 17.22 15.31 9.09 3.83 5.26   
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Chapter- Seven 

Technical and Vocational Education 
7.0 BASIC TABLES 

 

Table7.1: Number of Technical and Vocational Institutions, Teachers and Enrolment by Management 

and Gender, 2002-2022 

 

 

Year 
Manage 

-ment 

No. of Teachers Enrolment 

Institute Total Female % of 

Female 

Total Girls % of 

Girls 

 

2002 

Private 1405 5711 1362 23.85 91082 28537 31.33 

Public 157 2912 368 12.64 42934 5622 13.09 

Total 1562 8623 1730 20.06 134016 34159 25.49 

 

2003 

Private 2154 7461 1545 20.70 141904 40057 28.22 

Public 163 2866 345 12.03 46782 5908 12.63 

Total 2317 10327 1890 18.30 188686 45965 24.36 

 

2004 

Private 2412 7864 1274 16.20 132932 26229 19.73 

Public 180 2939 372 12.65 47349 6050 12.77 

Total 2592 10803 1646 15.23 180281 32279 17.90 

 

2005 

Public 180 2939 346 11.77 48976 6165 12.58 

Private 2548 14246 2877 20.19 192360 56397 29.32 

Total 2728 17185 3223 18.75 241336 62562 25.92 

 

2006 

Private 2987 15769 3082 19.54 217365 63338 29.14 

Public 186 3032 374 12.34 50819 6580 12.95 

Total 3173 18801 3456 18.38 268184 69918 26.07 

 

2007 

Private 2809 15154 3224 21.27 237925 74397 31.27 

Public 335 4598 593 12.89 122854 14109 11.48 

Total 3144 19752 3817 19.32 360779 88506 24.53 

 

2008 

Private 2781 16105 3585 22.26 330521 92985 28.13 

Public 335 4598 593 12.89 122854 14109 11.48 

Total 3116 20703 4178 20.18 453375 107094 23.62 

 

2009 

Private 2945 16880 3901 23.11 351753 98701 28.06 

Public 345 4643 608 13.09 124095 14377 11.59 

Total 3290 21523 4509 20.95 475848 113078 23.76 

 

2010 

Private 2597 18031 4007 22.22 314030 83922 26.72 

Public 251 4424 604 13.65 133897 18659 13.94 

Total 2848 22455 4611 20.53 447927 102581 22.90 

 

2011 

Private 2730 18471 3868 20.94 356936 115405 32.33 

Public 251 4448 636 14.30 149620 21448 14.33 

Total 2981 22919 4504 19.65 506556 136853 27.02 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Year 
Manage 

-ment 

No. of Teachers Enrolment 

Institute Total Female % of 

Female 

Total Girls % of 

Girls 

 

2012 

Private 3082 21460 4486 20.90 434752 137195 31.56 

Public 245 4862 656 13.49 173424 28279 16.31 

Total 3327 26322 5142 19.53 608176 165474 27.21 

 

2013 

Private 3518 22131 4755 21.49 468656 153617 32.78 

Public 248 4942 684 13.84 177329 29045 16.38 

Total 3766 27073 5439 20.09 645985 182662 28.28 

 

2014 

Private 3766 23853 5215 21.86 512136 160116 31.26 

Public 248 4945 686 13.87 177527 29058 16.37 

Total 4014 28798 5901 20.49 689663 189174 27.43 

 

2015 

Private 5538 25946 5557 21.42 694573 179200 25.80 

Public 252 4957 687 13.86 178085 29674 16.66 

Total 5790 30903 6244 20.21 872658 208874 23.94 

 

2016 

Private 5609 27406 6075 22.17 694678 179615 25.86 

Public 288 4973 694 13.96 180592 30041 16.63 

Total 5897 32379 6769 20.91 875270 209656 23.95 

 

2017 

Private 5609 29717 6389 21.50 696430 181580 26.07 

Public 288 4999 703 14.06 195534 34796 17.80 

Total 5897 34716 7092 20.43 891964 216376 24.26 

 

2018 

Private 6207 39508 8272 20.94 738479 197024 26.68 

Public 678 10658 1738 16.30 329005 67238 20.44 

Total 6885 50931 10212 20.05 1067484 264262 24.76 

 

2019 

Private 6374 41646 8833 21.21 760577 209018 27.48 

Public 678 10660 1740 16.32 339600 69817 20.56 

Total 7052 53684 10837 20.19 1100177 278835 25.34 

 

2020 

Private 6581 41955 8895 21.20 770682 232437 30.16 

Public 678 10662 1742 16.33 347652 72245 20.78 

Total 7259 54028 10915 20.20 1118334 304682 27.24 

 

2021 

Private 7083 44277 9524 21.51 824860 251776 30.52 

Public 678 10665 1745 16.36 340020 64284 18.91 

Total 7761 54942 11269 20.51 1164880 316060 27.13 

 

2022 

Private 7128 44621 9593 21.50 886493 268407 30.28 

Public 691 10683 1753 16.41 342710 65002 18.97 

Total 7819 55304 11346 20.52 1229203 333409 27.12 

 



 

 

 

 

 
Table 7.2: Technical Institution with respect to establishment period (Independent Institution) 
 

Management Before 1947 1947-1971 1972-1990 1991-2000 2001-2022 Total 

Private 1 3 20 248 1953 2225 

% 0.04 0.13 0.90 11.15 87.78 100.00 

Public 21 42 33 17 209 322 

% 6.52 13.04 10.25 5.28 64.91 100.00 

Total: 22 45 53 265 2162 2547 

% 0.86 1.77 2.08 10.40 84.88 100.00 
 

 
 

 

 

Table 7.3: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by Type 2022 
 

Type of Institute 
No. of 

Inst. 

Teachers Students 

Total Female 

% of 

female Total Female % of girl 

Polytechnic Institute 478 12142 2226 18.33 269262 45002 16.71 

Technical School & College 
228 4572 1111 24.30 114240 22828 19.98 

Glass & Ceramic Institute 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 

Graphic Arts Institute 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 

Survey Institute 4 70 13 18.57 1306 101 7.73 

Technical Training Centre 166 2117 366 17.29 39718 13610 34.27 

Textile Institute 33 590 110 18.64 12134 1058 8.72 

Textile Vocational 51 552 109 19.75 10852 2536 23.37 

Agriculture Training Institute 183 1554 299 19.24 30454 8152 26.77 

Marine Technology 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 

S.S.C Vocational (Independent) 222 2721 558 20.51 49104 14194 28.91 

HSC Voc/B MT (Independent) 
843 11819 2170 18.36 189953 59062 31.09 

Medical Technology 120 252 56 22.22 28992 10867 37.48 

Medical Assistant Training 

School (MATS) 216 508 163 32.09 31270 13389 42.82 

SSC Vocational (attached) 
2753 9263 2065 22.29 247634 82680 33.39 
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Type of Institute 
No. of 

Inst. 

Teachers Students 

Total Female 

% of 

female Total Female % of girl 

HSC Voc/BMT (attached) 2519 8942 2073 23.18 201374 59657 29.62 

Total 7819 55304 11346 20.52 1229203 333409 27.12 

 

 Basic Trade (360hrs) 3223 institutes  with trainees 201235 is excluded in the above table.  

 

 

  

 

Table 7.4: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by management (Attached), 2022 

Type of Institution 
Manage- 

ment 

No. 

of 

Inst. 

Teacher Enrolment 

Total female 

% of 

female Total girls 

% of 

girls 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Attached) 

Private 2556 7858 1805 22.97 212522 76252 35.88 

Public 197 1405 260 18.51 35112 6428 18.31 

Total 2753 9263 2065 22.29 247634 82680 33.39 

HSC Voc/ BMT 

(Attached) 

Private 2347 7856 1818 23.14 173472 50445 29.08 

Public 172 1086 255 23.48 27902 9212 33.02 

Total 2519 8942 2073 23.18 201374 59657 29.62 

Total (Attached 

S.S.C and HSC Voc./ 

BMT) 

Private 4903 15714 3623 23.06 385994 126697 32.82 

Public 369 2491 515 20.67 63014 15640 24.82 

Total 5272 18205 4138 22.73 449008 142337 31.70 

 
Table 7.5: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment in Technical & Vocational Education (All)-2022. 

Type of Institute 

Manage- 
No. of 

Inst. 

Teachers Students 

ment Total female 
% of 

female 
Total girls % of girls 

Total 

(Independent) 

Private 2225 28907 5970 20.65 500499 141710 28.31 

Public 322 8192 1238 15.11 279696 49362 17.65 

Total 2547 37099 7208 19.43 780195 191072 24.49 

 

Total (Attached) 

Private 4903 15714 3623 23.06 385994 126697 32.82 

Public 369 2491 515 20.67 63014 15640 24.82 

Total 5272 18205 4138 22.73 449008 142337 31.7 

Total 

Private 7128 44621 9593 21.5 886493 268407 30.28 

Public 691 10683 1753 16.41 342710 65002 18.97 

Total 7819 55304 11346 20.52 1229203 333409 27.12 
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Table 7.6: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by Type, Management and Gender,2022 

 

Type of Institute 

Manage 
No. of 

Inst. 

Teachers Students 

-ment Total Female 
% of 

female 
Total Female % of girl 

Polytechnic Institute 
Private 426 9420 1800 19.11 131950 23880 18.1 

Public 52 2722 426 15.65 137312 21122 15.38 

Total 478 12142 2226 18.33 269262 45002 16.71 

Technical School & 

College 

Private 155 2604 906 34.79 43514 14628 33.62 

Public 73 1968 205 10.42 70726 8200 11.59 

Total 228 4572 1111 24.3 114240 22828 19.98 

Glass & Ceramic 

Institute 

Private               

Public 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 

Total 1 39 4 10.26 978 31 3.17 

Graphic Arts Institute 
Private   

 

          

Public 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 

Total 1 42 10 23.81 1397 187 13.39 

Survey Institute 
Private 2 31 5 16.13 446 49 10.99 

Public 2 39 8 20.51 860 52 6.05 

Total 4 70 13 18.57 1306 101 7.73 

Technical Training 

Centre 

Private 98 325 78 24 13426 5655 42.12 

Public 68 1792 288 16.07 26292 7955 30.26 

Total 166 2117 366 17.29 39718 13610 34.27 

Textile Institute 
Private 23 380 75 19.74 8232 755 9.17 

Public 10 210 35 16.67 3902 303 7.77 

Total 33 590 110 18.64 12134 1058 8.72 

Textile Vocational 
Private 10 92 29 31.52 1350 271 20.07 

Public 41 460 80 17.39 9502 2265 23.84 

Total 51 552 109 19.75 10852 2536 23.37 

Agriculture Training 

Institute 

Private 170 1258 231 18.36 18920 4604 24.33 

Public 13 296 68 22.97 11534 3548 30.76 

Total 183 1554 299 19.24 30454 8152 26.77 

Marine Technology 
Private               

Public 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 

Total 1 121 13 10.74 535 55 10.28 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Independent) 

Private 211 2443 513 21 48272 13682 28.34 

Public 11 278 45 16.19 832 512 61.54 

Total 222 2721 558 20.51 49104 14194 28.91 

HSC Voc/ BMT 

(Independent) 

Private 833 11669 2144 18.37 186825 58887 31.52 

Public 10 150 26 17.33 3128 175 5.59 

Total 843 11819 2170 18.36 189953 59062 31.09 

Medical Technology 
Private 97 207 37 17.87 18774 6946 37 

Public 23 45 19 42.22 10218 3921 38.37 

Total 120 252 56 22.22 28992 10867 37.48 

Medical Assistant 

Training School 

Private 200 478 152 31.8 28790 12353 42.91 

Public 16 30 11 36.67 2480 1036 41.77 

Total 216 508 163 32.09 31270 13389 42.82 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Attached) 

Private 2556 7858 1805 23.5 212522 76252 35.06 

Public 197 1405 260 18.81 35112 6428 18.31 

Total 2753 9263 2065 22.29 247634 82680 33.39 

HSC Voc/ BMT 

(Attached) 

Private 2347 7856 1818 23.14 173472 50445 29.08 

Public 172 1086 255 23.48 27902 9212 33.02 

Total 2519 8942 2073 23.18 201374 59657 29.62 

Total(Technical 

Education) 

Private 7128 44621 9593 21.5 886493 268407 30.28 

Public 691 10683 1753 16.41 342710 65002 18.97 

Total 7819 55304 11346 20.52 1229203 333409 27.12 

 

 



 

 

Table 7.7:Table : Number of Institution by Type, Management and Division, 2022 

 
S.L 

No. Type of Institute    Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet 

Mymensingh 

Total 

1 Polytechnic Institute 

Private 37 48 110 59 70 56 15 31 426 

Public 4 12 9 8 8 5 3 3 52 

Total 41 60 119 67 78 61 18 34 478 

2 
Technical School & 

College 

Private 10 15 22 16 54 20 8 10 155 

Public 7 12 18 11 7 10 5 3 73 

Total 17 27 40 27 61 30 13 13 228 

3 
 

Glass & Ceramic 
Institute 

Private                 0 
Public     1           1 

Total     1           1 

4 
 

Graphic Arts 

Private                 0 

Public     1           1 

Total     1           1 

5 
Survey Institute 
 

Private   1     1       2 

Public   1     1       2 

Total 

 

2 

  

2 

  

  4 

6 

Technical Training 

Centre 
Private 5 5 18 28 28 8 4 2 98 
Public 7 10 18 11 9 8 3 2 68 

Total 12 15 36 39 37 16 7 4 166 

7 Textile Institute  

Private   2 11 3 4 1   2 23 

Public 1 3 1 1 2 2     10 

Total 1 5 12 4 6 3   2 33 

8 Textile Vocational  

Private   1 2 7         10 

Public 4 10 11 4 6 4   2 41 

Total 4 11 13 11 6 4   2 51 

9 

Agriculture Training 

Institute 
Private 15 8 32 22 42 39 9 3 170 
Public 1 3 3 1 1 2 1 1 13 

Total 16 11 35 23 43 41 10 4 183 

10 Marine Technology 

Private                 0 

Public     1           1 

Total     1           1 

11 S.S.C (voc) 

Private 3 10 15 22 75 50 14 22 211 

Public   3 2 2 1 2 1   11 

Total 3 13 17 24 76 52 15 22 222 

12 

HSC Voc./ BMT Private 46 36 87 86 241 205 24 108 833 
Public   2 3 1 3     1 10 

Total 46 38 90 87 244 205 24 109 843 

13 

Medical Technology Private                 97 
Public                 23 

Total 

       

 120 

14 

Medical Assistant 

Training School 
(MATS) 

Private                 200 
Public                 16 

Total         216 

15 

SSC voc. (Attached) Private 238 224 548 450 525 410 52 109 2556 
Public 27 29 35 33 32 24 7 10 197 

Total 265 253 583 483 557 434 59 119 2753 

16 

HSC voc./ BMT 

(Attached) 

 

Private 240 170 435 416 643 307 40 96 2347 

Public 18 24 35 32 22 17 9 15 172 

Total 258 194 470 448 665 324 49 111 2519 

 

Total 

 

Private 594 520 1280 1109 1683 1096 166 383 7128 

Public 69 109 138 104 92 74 29 37 691 

Total 663 629 1418 1213 1775 1170 195 420 7819 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Table 7.8 : Number of Teacher by Type, Management and Division, 2022 
S.L No. Type of Institute   management Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Mymen 

-singh 
Total 

 

   1 Polytechnic Institute 

Private 
520 1037 2440 1507 1645 1197 315 759 9420 

Public 
316 584 866 235 300 198 78 145 2722 

Total 
836 1621 3306 1742 1945 1395 393 904 12142 

 

2 

 

Technical School & 

College 

Private 
68 175 449 148 1224 350 55 135 2604 

Public 
175 195 378 305 205 305 190 215 1968 

Total 
243 370 827 453 1429 655 245 350 4572 

 

3 

 

Glass & Ceramic 

Private 
                0 

Public     39           
39 

Total 
0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 39 

 

4 

 

Graphic Arts 

Private 
                0 

Public 
    42           42 

Total 
0 0 42 0 0 0 0 0 42 

 

5 

 

Survey Institute 

Private 
  11   20         31 

Public 
  20     19       39 

Total 
0 31 0 20 19 0 0 0 70 

 

6 

 

Technical Training 

Private 
15 26 59 86 83 23 25 8 325 

Public 240 305 230 260 230 200 140 187 
1792 

Total 
255 331 289 346 313 223 165 195 2117 

 

7 

 

Textile Institute  

Private 
  135 136 37 58 8   6 380 

Public 
25 60 38 21 27 31   8 210 

Total 
25 195 174 58 85 39 0 14 590 

8 Textile Vocational  

Private 
  17 24 51         92 

Public 
64 112 88 46 68 58 0 24 460 

Total 
64 129 112 97 68 58 0 24 552 

 

9 

 

Agriculture Training 

Private 
118 62 316 195 248 258 32 29 1258 

Public 53 50 54 44 25 28 14 28 
296 

Total 
171 112 370 239 273 286 46 57 1554 

 

10 

 

Marine Technology 

Private 
                0 

Public 
    121           121 

Total 
0 0 121 0 0 0 0 0 121 

 

11 

 

S.S.C/HSC(voc) 

Private 
92 147 276 196 1026 514 21 171 2443 

Public 
  120 64 32 42   20   278 

Total 
92 267 340 228 1068 514 41 171 2721 

 

12 

 

HSC(BMT) 

Private 
671 865 2798 1695 2760 1580 80 1220 11669 

Public   28 52 18 52       
150 

Total 
671 893 2850 1713 2812 1580 80 1220 11819 

 

13 Medical Technology 

Private 
                207 

Public 
                45 

Total 
        252 

 

14 Medical Assistant 

Training School 

Private 
                478 

Public 
                30 

Total 
        508 

 

15 

SSC voc. (Attached) Private 
655 595 1420 1085 1729 1735 264 375 7858 

Public 
175 178 174 173 174 181 170 180 1405 

Total 
830 773 1594 1258 1903 1916 434 555 9263 

 

16 

HSC voc. 

/BMT(Attached) 

Private 
720 750 1180 1305 1505 1415 420 561 7856 

Public 
65 131 285 200 127 160 54 64 1086 

Total 
785 881 1465 1505 1632 1575 474 625 8942 

 

Total 

Private 
2859 3820 9098 6325 10278 7080 1212 3264 44621 

Public 
1113 1780 2432 1336 1270 1155 671 846 10683 

Total 
3972 5600 11530 7661 11548 8235 1883 4110 55304 

 



 

 

Table 7.9 : Enrolment by Type, Management and Division,2022 
S.L 

No. 
Type of Institute Management Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Rangpur Sylhet Mymensingh Total 

 

1 Polytechnic 
Institute 

Private 8010 15484 36950 26980 19586 12640 2150 10150 131950 

Public 11540 25745 35450 11600 17460 17051 5406 13060 137312 

Total 19550 41229 72400 38580 37046 29691 7556 23210 269262 
 

2 

 

Technical School 

& College 

Private 866 5020 9214 3620 17266 3650 960 2918 43514 

Public 6815 9405 12600 9400 10200 9980 5400 6926 70726 

Total 7681 14425 21814 13020 27466 13630 6360 9844 114240 
 

3 

 

Glass & Ceramic 
Private                 0 
Public     978           978 

Total 

  

978 

     

978 
 

4 
 

Graphic Arts 
Private                 0 

Public     1397           1397 

Total 

  

1397 

     

1397 
 

5 
 

Survey Institute 
Private   230     216       446 

Public   446     414       860 

Total 

 

676 

  

630 

   

1306 
 

6 

 

Technical Training 
Private 1200 502 3500 3150 3520 1023 380 151 13426 
Public 2080 5200 6990 2780 3380 2360 1300 2202 26292 

Total 3280 5702 10490 5930 6900 3383 1680 2353 39718 
 

7 

 

Textile Institute  
Private   1850 2460 1250 1160 1010   502 8232 

Public 380 1090 400 390 915 727     3902 

Total 380 2940 2860 1640 2075 1737 0 502 12134 
 

8 
 

Textile Vocational  
Private   170 289 891         1350 

Public 790 2265 2125 680 1670 1115   857 9502 

Total 790 2435 2414 1571 1670 1115 0 857 10852 
 

9 
 

Agriculture 

Training 

Private 2146 424 3712 2830 4393 4652 206 557 18920 
Public 892 2618 3331 888 916 1725 974 190 11534 

Total 3038 3042 7043 3718 5309 6377 1180 747 30454 
 

10 

 

Marine 

Technology 

Private                 0 

Public     535           535 

Total 

  

535 

     

535 
 

11 

 

S.S.C/HSC(voc) 
Private 6380 4516 4690 5780 11685 8420 3301 3500 48272 

Public   215 110 226 106 85 90   832 

Total 6380 4731 4800 6006 11791 8505 3391 3500 49104 
 

12 
 

HSC(BMT) 
Private 9980 17150 20620 20250 44050 37268 9923 27584 186825 
Public   410 1395 408 915       3128 

Total 9980 17560 22015 20658 44965 37268 9923 27584 189953 

13 

Medical 

Technology 

Private                 18774 
Public                 10218 

Total 

        

28992 

14 
Medical Assistant 
Training School 

Private                 28790 
Public                 2480 

Total 

        

31270 
 

15 

 

SSC voc. 
(Attached) 

Private 16500 23000 36900 35822 48200 32400 6100 13600 212522 
Public 3655 4415 6710 4750 5013 8800 348 1421 35112 

Total 20155 27415 43610 40572 53213 41200 6448 15021 247634 
 

16 

 

HSC voc. 
/BMT(Attached) 

Private 19950 18500 35629 32500 31526 5480 10365 19522 173472 
Public 2470 4829 1420 4400 2833 3350 1150 7450 27902 

Total 22420 23329 37049 36900 34359 8830 11515 26972 201374 

        Total 

Private 65032 86846 153964 133073 181602 106543 33385 78484 886493 

Public 28622 56638 73441 35522 43822 45193 14668 32106 342710 

Total 93654 143484 227405 168595 225424 151736 48053 110590 1229203 
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Table 7.10: Number of Institution, Teacher and Enrolment by Location 2022 
 

Management Area 
Institute Teacher Student 

Total Total Female Total Girls 

Private 

Urban 1246 16362 3529 284070 69506 

% 56.01 56.60 59.12 56.76 49.05 

Rural 979 12545 2441 216429 72204 

% 43.99 43.40 40.88 43.24 50.95 

Total: 2225 28907 5970 500499 141710 

Public 

Urban 285 7296 1103 252127 45999 

% 88.41 89.06 89.11 90.14 93.19 

Rural 37 896 135 27569 3363 

% 11.59 10.94 10.89 9.86 6.81 

Total: 322 8192 1238 279696 49362 

Bangladesh: 

Urban 1531 23657 4632 536197 115504 

% 60.11 63.77 64.27 68.73 60.45 

Rural 1016 13442 2576 243998 75568 

% 39.89 36.23 35.73 31.27 39.55 

Total: 2547 37099 7208 780195 191072 
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Table 7.11: Average Teacher and Enrolment by Type 2022 
 

Type of Institute 
Average Teacher per Institution Average Student per Institution 

Public Private Total Public Private Total 

Polytechnic Institute 52 22 25 2641 310 563 

Technical School & College 27 17 20 969 281 501 

Glass & Ceramic Institute 39 - 39 978 - 978 

Graphic Arts Institute 42 - 42 1397 - 1397 

Survey Institute 20 16 18 430 223 327 

Technical Training Centre 26 3 13 387 137 239 

Textile Institute 21 17 18 390 358 368 

Textile Vocational 11 9 11 232 135 213 

Agriculture Training Institute 23 7 7 887 111 166 

Marine Technology 121 - 121 535 - 535 

S.S.C Vocational (Independent) 25 12 12 76 229 221 

HSC Voc/ BMT (Independent) 
15 14 14 313 224 225 

Medical Technology 2 2 2 444 194 242 

Medical Assistant Training School 

(MATS) 2 2 2 155 144 145 

SSC Vocational (attached) 7 3 3 178 83 90 

HSC Voc/ BMT (attached) 
6 3 4 162 74 80 

Total 16 6 7 496 124 157 

 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

90.14

56.76
68.73

9.86

43.24
31.27

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%

Public Private Total

No. of Institutes' Enrolment by Management and 

Location 2022

Rural

Urban



 

 

Table 7.12: Teacher-Student Ratio by Type(independent), 2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Table 7.13: Different Activities in the Institutes (independent), 2022 

 

Technical and Vocational Institutes (Independent: 2547) 

Facilities/Activities Number % 

Having Electricity 2458 96.52 

Having Computer Lab 1943 76.30 

Having Internet for Pedagogy 779 30.59 

Having Multimedia 1962 77.03 

Having RAMP 2134 8.38 

Having Pure Drinking Water 2332 91.54 

Having Separate Toilet 2460 96.59 

Having Hand wash 1682 66.03 

 

 

 

 

 

Type of Institute 
Teacher-Student Ratio 

Public Private Total 

Polytechnic Institute 1:50 1:14 1:22 

Technical School & College 1:36 1:17 1:25 

Glass & Ceramic Institute 1:25 - 1:25 

Graphic Arts Institute 1:33 - 1:33 

Survey Institute 1:22 1:14 1:19 

Technical Training Centre 1:15 1:41 1:19 

Textile Institute 1:19 1:22 1:21 

Textile Vocational 1:21 1:15 1:20 

Agriculture Training Institute 1:39 1:15 1:20 

Marine Technology 1:4 - 1:4 

S.S.C Vocational 

(Independent) 
1:3 1:20 1:18 

HSC Voc/ BMT  

(Independent) 
1:21 1:16 1:16 

Medical Technology 1:227 1:91 1:115 

Medical Assistant Training School 

(MATS) 
1:83 1:60 1:62 

SSC Vocational (attached) 1:25 1:27 1:27 

HSC Voc/ BMT (attached) 1:26 1:22 1:23 

Total 1:32 1:20 1:22 
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Chapter- Eight 

University Education 

 
Table 8.1: Number of University, Teacher and Student by Type and Gender 2022 

Type of 

University 

No. of University Number of Teacher Number of Student 

Total Female % Female Total Girl % Girl 

Private 109 15390 4937 32.08 310107 95017 30.64 

Public 53 15236 4226 27.74 720379 291856 40.51 

International 2 273 42 15.38 3834 1789 46.66 

Total 164 30899 9205 29.79 1034320 388662 37.58 

Source: UGC Report 2021 & UGC Website 
 

 

Table 8.2: Year of Establishment, EIIN and the Number of Faculty, Department, Institution and Seat Capacity of 

Public University, 2022 
Sl. 

No. 
Name of University 

Year of 

Establishment 
EIIN Faculty Department Institution 

Seat 

Capacity 

in 1st year 

1 University of Dhaka 1921 136584 13 83 13 14588 

2 University of Rajshahi 1953 136586 12 59 6 4173 

3 Bangladesh Agricultural University 1961 136588 6 46 4 2026 

4 Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology (BUET) 1962 136618 5 18 6 1215 

5 University of Chittagong 1966 136587 10 48 7 6412 

6 Jahangirnagar University 1970 136589 6 34 4 2101 

7 Islamic University, Bangladesh 1980 136593 8 34 1 2305 

8 Shahjalal University of Science & Technology 1987 136620 7 27 2 1587 

9 Khulna University 1990 136592 8 29 2 2011 

10 National University 1992 136590 - 34 1 1268322 

11 Bangladesh Open University 1992 136591 6 0 0 131610 

12 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University 1998 136594 8 56 1 3010 

13 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Agricultural 

University 
1998 136595 5 34 1 330 

14 Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science & Technology University 2001 136622 9 45 1 1705 

15 Mawlana Bhashani Science & Technology University 2001 136523 6 18 0 1410 

16 Patuakhali Science and Technology University 2001 136621 8 58 1 856 

17 Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University 2001 136596 4 35 1 1257 

18 Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology 2003 136627 5 18 3 1148 

19 Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology 2003 136625 4 18 2 1232 

20 Khulna University of Engineering and Technology 2003 136626 3 20 3 1455 

21 Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology 2003 136624 4 13 3 686 

22 Noakhali Science & Technology University 2004 136628 6 28 2 1416 

23 Jagannath University 2005 108137 6 36 2 2765 

24 Comilla University 2006 136597 6 19 0 2120 

25 Jatiya Kabi Kazi Nazrul Islam University 2006 136599 6 24 1  

26 Chittagong Veterinary and Animal Sciences University 2006 136603 3 18 6 245 

27 Sylhet Agricultural University 2006 136607 7 47 0 642 



Sl. 

No. 
Name of University 

Year of 

Establishment 
EIIN Faculty Department Institution 

Seat 

Capacity 

in 1st year 

28 Jessore University of Science & Technology 2007 136629 7 26 2 1590 

29 Pabna University of Science and Technology 2008 136630 5 21 0 920 

30 Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur 2009 136613 6 26 1 1395 

31 Bangladesh University of Professionals 2009 136632 5 16 0 3160 

32 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science & Technology 

University, Gopalganj 
2010 136619 8 34 3 1620 

33 Bangladesh University of Textiles 2010 136631 5 14 - 600 

34 University of Barishal 2011 136610 6 24 - 1440 

35 Rangamati Science and Technology University 2013 138250 3 5 - 150 

36 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Maritime University, 

Bangladesh 
2013 138131 5 11 1 360 

37 Islamic Arabic University 2013 138247 - - - - 

38 Chittagong Medical University 2017 138246 8 - - - 

39 Rajshahi Medical University 2017 138249 8 - - - 

40 Rabindra University,Bangladesh 2017 138248 4 5 - 167 

41 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Digital University, 

Bangladesh 
2018 139144 2 2 1 100 

42 Sheikh Hasina University 2018 139145 3 4 - 210 

43 Khulna Agricultural University 2018 138905 5 43 - 150 

44 
Bangomata Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib Science and 

Technology University 
2018 139142 5 6 - 204 

45 Sylhet Medical University 2018 138915 8 - - 1822 

46 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Aviation and 

Aerospace University (BSMRAAU) 
2019 139143 4 6 - 230 

47 Chandpur Science and Technology University * 
2021  - - - - - 

48 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman University, 

Kishoreganj * 
2021  - - - - - 

49 Hobiganj Agricultural University * 
2021  - - - - - 

50 Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna * 
2021  - 3 - - - 

51 Kurigram Agricultural University * 
2022  - - - - - 

52 Sunamganj Science and Technology University * 
2020  - - - - - 

53 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science and 

Technology University, Pirojpur * 
2022  - - - - - 

Source: UGC Report 2021 
            * Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

 

 

 

Table 8.3: Year of Establishment, EIIN and the Number of Faculty, Department, Institution and Seat Capacity of Private 

University 2022 
Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Year of 

Establishment 

EIIN Faculty Department Institution Seat 

Capacity in 

1st year 

1 North South University 1992 136585 4 15 4 5872 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Year of 

Establishment 

EIIN Faculty Department Institution Seat 

Capacity in 

1st year 

2 University of Science & Technology, Chittagong 1992 136638 4 7 - 1660 

3 Independent University, Bangladesh 1993 136639 5 20 - 4395 

4 Central Women's University 1993 136680 3 12 - 3000 

5 International University of Business Agriculture & 

Technology (IUBAT) 

1993 136640 7 35 10 5130 

6 International Islamic University, Chittagong 1995 136684 6 14 1 7030 

7 Ahsanullah University of Science and Technology 1995 136641 4 9 - 2710 

8 American International University Bangladesh 1995 136648 4 19 1 10380 

9 East West University 1996 136642 3 14 - 6590 

10 University of Asia Pacific 1996 136649 4 9 - 2340 

11 Gono Bishwabidyalay 1996 136650 5 13 - 2000 

12 The Peoples University of Bangladesh 1996 136681 5 15 - 2040 

13 Asian University of Bangladesh 1996 136690 5 13 1 9800 

14 Dhaka International University 2000 136688 5 13 - 6430 

15 Manarat International University 2001 136677 3 8 - 3400 

16 BRAC University 2001 136643 8 7 3 10190 

17 Bangladesh University 2001 136650 3 10 - 2445 

18 Leading University 2001 136652 4 11 - 4590 

19 BGC Trust University Bangladesh 2001 133552 6 6 - 1020 

20 Sylhet International University 2001 136678 4 5 - 440 

21 University of Development Alternative 2001 136656 7 28 - 4965 

22 Premier University 2001 136646 6 12 - 4850 

23 Southeast University 2002 136653 3 11 - 7675 

24 Daffodil International University 2002 136654 5 22 2 6480 

25 Stamford University Bangladesh 2002 136644 6 14 - 5380 

26 State University Of Bangladesh 2002 136663 3 10 - 2470 

27 City University 2002 136645 4 12 - 3480 

28 Prime University 2002 136659 5 11 - 3130 

29 Northern University Bangladesh 2002 136682 0 9 - 5150 

30 Southern University Bangladesh 2002 136686 3 9 - - 

31 Green University of Bangladesh 2002 136657 4 8 - 5550 

32 Pundro University of Science & Technology 2003 138260 3 8 - 700 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Year of 

Establishment 

EIIN Faculty Department Institution Seat 

Capacity in 

1st year 

33 World University of Bangladesh 2003 136658 3 12 2 4865 

34 Shanto Mariam University of Creative Technology 2003 136655 3 19 - 8720 

35 The Millennium University 2003 136679 4 5 - 1500 

36 United International University 2003 136665 3 5 1 4415 

37 University of South Asia 2003 136660 4 8 - 3330 

38 Eastern University 2003 136664 4 5 - - 

39 Uttara University 2003 136669 5 14 - 8400 

40 Metropolitan University 2003 136659 4 7 1 3485 

41 Victoria University of Bangladesh 2003 136670 3 6 - 5400 

42 
Bangladesh University of Business & Technology 

(BUBT) 

2003 136647 6 9 - 5730 

43 Presidency University 2003 136671 3 4 - 1560 

44 University of Information Technology & Sciences 

(UITS) 

2003 136666 4 10 1 1640 

45 Primeasia University 2003 136672 4 13 - 3713 

46 Royal University of Dhaka 2003 136667 3 7 - 1320 

47 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 2003 136668 4 6 - 4230 

48 Atish Dipankar University of Science & Technology 2004 136687 5 12 - 1285 

49 Bangladesh Islami University 2005 136673 3 4 - 2550 

50 ASA University Bangladesh 2006 136674 4 6 - 2025 

51 East Delta University 2006 136676 3 6 - 8890 

52 European University of Bangladesh 2012 136692 3 10 - 1600 

53 Varendra University 2012 136695 3 13 - 2650 

54 Hamdard University Bangladesh 2012 136694 5 9 - 1060 

55 BGMEA University of Fashion & Technology 

(BUFT) 

2012 136693 8 11 - - 

56 North East University Bangladesh 2012 136696 4 8 - 2910 

57 First Capital University of Bangladesh 2012 136697 5 8 - 1130 

58 Ishakha International University, Bangladesh 2012 136698 4 6 - 865 

59 Z.H Sikder University of Science & Technology 2012 136699 4 9 - 860 

60 Exim Bank Agricultural University, Bangladesh 2012 136700 4 7 - 410 

61 North Western University 2012 136704 0 11 - 2640 

62 Khwaja Yunus Ali University 2012 136707 6 17 - 725 

63 Sonargaon University 2012 136702 3 12 - 2470 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Year of 

Establishment 

EIIN Faculty Department Institution Seat 

Capacity in 

1st year 

64 Feni University 2012 136703 3 8 - 1400 

65 Britannia University 2012 136705 4 6 - 1140 

66 Port City International University 2012 136706 4 10 - 4695 

67 Bangladesh University of Health Sciences 2012 136701 4 16 - 1870 

68 Chittagong Independent University 2013 136708 4 13 - 0 

69 Notre Dame University Bangladesh 2013 136709 4 6 - 970 

70 Times University Bangladesh 2013 136712 4 5 - 400 

71 North Bengal International University 2013 136710 4 12 - 2610 

72 Fareast International University 2013 136714 5 14 - 710 

73 Rajshahi Science & Technology University (RSTU) 2013 136711 3 11 - 2265 

74 Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib University 2013 136713 5 9 - 1020 

75 Cox’s Bazar International University 2013 136716 4 7 - 1640 

76 Ranada Prasad Shaha University 2013 136715 0 6 - 1210 

77 German University, Bangladesh 2013 138567 6 14 - 0 

78 Global University Bangladesh 2014 138258 4 6 - 550 

79 CCN University of Science & Technology 2014 138256 4 9 - 1000 

80 Bangladesh Army University of Science and 

Technology (BAUST), Saidpur 

2015 138128 5 7 - 1600 

81 Bangladesh Army University of Engineering and 

Technology (BAUET), Qadirabad 

2015 138130 6 8 - 760 

82 Bangladesh Army International University of Science 

& Technology (BAIUST), Comilla 

2015 138254 4 6 - 950 

83 The International University of Scholars 2015 138263 3 5 - 720 

84 Canadian University of Bangladesh 2015 138255 3 5 - 1630 

85 N.P.I University of Bangladesh 2015 138129 3 5 - 1200 

86 Northern University of Business & Technology, 

Khulna 

2015 138259 3 9 - 1640 

87 Rabindra Moitri University, Kushtia 2015 138568 4 10 - 960 

88 University of Creative Technology, Chittagong 2015 138264 3 7 - 680 

89 Central University of Science and Technology 2016 138257 2 2 - 300 

90 Tagore University of Creative Arts 2016 139293 3 5 - 170 

91 University of Global Village 2016 138569 3 6 - 510 

92 Rupayun A.K. M. Shamsuzzoha University * 2016 138262 - - - - 

93 Anwer Khan Modern University 2016 138253 2 5 - 500 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Year of 

Establishment 

EIIN Faculty Department Institution Seat 

Capacity in 

1st year 

94 Z.N R.F University Of Management Sciences 2018 139483 4 5 - 195 

95 
Ahsania Mission University of Science and  

Technology * 

2018 - - - - - 

96 Khulna Khan Bahadur Ahsanullah University * 2018 - - - - - 

97 Bandarban University 2018 138914 3 5 - 600 

98 Shah Makhdum Management University, Rajshahi * 2018 - - - - - 

99 Trust University, Barishal 2018 - 3 5 - 460 

100 International Standard University 2018 139139 3 4 - 600 

101 University of Brahmanbaria 2019 139140 4 5 - 580 

102 University of Skill Enrichment and Technology  2019 139141 3 4 - 340 

103 Microland University of Science & Technology * - - - - - - 

104 RTM Al-Kabir Technical University 2021 139484 3 6 1 80 

105 Sheikh Hasina University of Science & Technology * 2021 - - - - - 

106 
Chattogram BGMEA University of Fashion and 

Technology * 

 

2022 - - - - - 

107 IBAIS University  2002 136683 - - - - 

108 The University of Comilla  - 138566 - - - - 

109 Queens University  1996 138261 - - - - 

Source: UGC Report 2021 

            * Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

 

 

 

Table 8.4: Number of Student, Teacher and Teacher-Students Ratio (TSR) of Public University 2022 
Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Number of Student Number of Teacher 

TSR 

Total Girl % of Girl Total Female % of Female 

1 University of Dhaka 37428 15313 40.91 2311 733 31.72 1:16 

2 University of Rajshahi 26370 9293 35.24 1108 265 23.92 1:24 

3 Bangladesh Agricultural University 8108 3650 45.02 567 162 28.57 1:14 

4 Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology (BUET) 6959 1558 22.39 722 174 24.10 1:10 

5 University of Chittagong 26955 10035 37.23 1008 250 24.80 1:27 

6 Jahangirnagar University 15088 6890 45.67 764 250 32.72 1:20 

7 Islamic University, Bangladesh 15893 5172 32.54 392 64 16.33 1:41 

8 Shahjalal University of Science & Technology 10011 3054 30.51 562 135 24.02 1:18 

9 Khulna University 5511 2303 41.79 503 125 24.85 1:11 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Number of Student Number of Teacher 

TSR 

Total Girl % of Girl Total Female % of Female 

10 National University - - - 82 24 29.27 - 

11 Bangladesh Open University 430734 185300 43.02 141 50 35.46 1:3055 

12 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University 3010 1501 49.87 505 149 29.50 1:06 

13 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Agricultural 

University 

1818 1014 55.78 217 58 26.73 1:08 

14 Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science & Technology University 9626 3748 38.94 319 76 23.82 1:30 

15 Mawlana Bhashani Science & Technology University 5347 2337 43.71 243 62 25.51 1:22 

16 Patuakhali Science and Technology University 4146 1363 32.88 253 36 14.23 1:16 

17 Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University 4790 2231 46.58 318 121 38.05 1:15 

18 Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology 6185 1314 21.24 304 73 24.01 1:20 

19 Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology 5928 1334 22.50 323 59 18.27 1:18 

20 Khulna University of Engineering and Technology 6359 1180 18.56 371 48 12.94 1:17 

21 Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology 3550 313 8.82 264 40 15.15 1:13 

22 Noakhali Science & Technology University 6411 2354 36.72 336 107 31.85 1:19 

23 Jagannath University 15960 6625 41.51 678 279 41.15 1:24 

24 Comilla University 6384 2703 42.34 266 85 31.95 1:24 

25 Jatiya Kabi Kazi Nazrul Islam University 6005 2524 42.03 268 88 32.84 1:22 

26 Chittagong Veterinary and Animal Sciences University 1621 733 45.22 137 42 30.66 1:12 

27 Sylhet Agricultural University 2398 1013 42.24 270 79 29.26 1:09 

28 Jessore University of Science & Technology 3367 1150 34.16 290 54 18.62 1:12 

29 Pabna University of Science and Technology 5487 2061 37.56 177 34 19.21 1:31 

30 Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur 7795 3173 40.71 185 48 25.95 1:42 

31 Bangladesh University of Professionals 6563 2832 43.15 399 124 31.08 1:16 

32 
Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science & Technology 

University, Gopalganj 

10845 3241 29.88 284 98 34.51 1:38 

33 Bangladesh University of Textiles 2546 468 18.38 164 58 35.37 1:16 

34 University of Barishal 7539 2783 36.91 195 79 40.51 1:39 

35 Rangamati Science and Technology University 581 203 34.94 28 10 35.71 1:21 

36 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Maritime University, 

Bangladesh 

745 223 29.93 54 18 33.33 1:14 

37 Islamic Arabic University - - - 8 2 25.00 - 

38 Chittagong Medical University - - - - - - - 

39 Rajshahi Medical University - - - - - - - 

40 Rabindra University,Bangladesh 594 245 41.25 26 11 42.31 1:23 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Number of Student Number of Teacher 

TSR 

Total Girl % of Girl Total Female % of Female 

41 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Digital University, 

Bangladesh 

298 74 24.83 19 8 42.11 1:16 

42 Sheikh Hasina University 196 89 45.41 18 5 27.78 1:11 

43 Khulna Agricultural University 359 187 52.09 73 31 42.47 1:05 

44 Bangomata Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib Science and 

Technology University 

698 246 35.24 39 6 15.38 1:18 

45 Sylhet Medical University - - - - - - - 

46 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Aviation and 

Aerospace University (BSMRAAU) 

171 26 15.20 45 6 13.33 1:04 

47 Chandpur Science and Technology University * - - - - - - - 

48 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman University, 

Kishoreganj * 

- - - - - - - 

49 Hobiganj Agricultural University * - - - - - - - 

50 Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna * - - - - - - - 

51 Kurigram Agricultural University * - - - - - - - 

52 Sunamganj Science and Technology University * - - - - - - - 

53 

Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science and 

Technology University, Pirojpur * 

- - - - - - - 

Total 720379 291856 40.51 15236 4226 27.74 1:47 

Source: UGC Report 2021 
      * Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

 

 

Table 8.5: Number of Student, Teacher and Teacher-Students Ratio (TSR) of Private University, 2022 
Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Number of Student Number of Teacher 

TSR 
Total Girl % of 

Girl 

Foreign 

Student 

Total Female % of 

Female  

1 North South University 22106 9279 41.98 47 616 207 33.60 1:36 

2 University of Science & Technology, Chittagong 1389 622 44.78 - 80 35 43.75 1:17 

3 Independent University, Bangladesh 8704 3560 40.90 22 467 146 31.26 1:19 

4 Central Women's University 509 509 100.00 - 38 38 100.00 1:13 

5 International University of Business Agriculture & 

Technology (IUBAT) 

5115 1554 30.38 72 283 69 24.38 1:18 

6 International Islamic University, Chittagong 7120 2945 41.36 31 430 64 14.88 1:17 

7 Ahsanullah University of Science and Technology 7363 2006 27.24 - 534 152 28.46 1:14 

8 American International University Bangladesh 9607 2321 24.16 5 455 148 32.53 1:21 

9 East West University 12195 5576 45.72 3 441 133 30.16 1:28 

10 University of Asia Pacific 4842 1883 38.89 6 333 112 33.63 1:15 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Number of Student Number of Teacher 

TSR 
Total Girl % of 

Girl 

Foreign 

Student 

Total Female % of 

Female  

11 Gono Bishwabidyalay 2270 918 40.44 6 150 61 40.67 1:15 

12 The Peoples University of Bangladesh 2114 452 21.38 - 76 29 38.16 1:28 

13 Asian University of Bangladesh 2853 824 28.88 48 128 46 35.94 1:22 

14 Dhaka International University 5983 957 16.00 273 225 47 20.89 1:27 

15 Manarat International University 2755 956 34.70 - 114 26 22.81 1:24 

16 BRAC University 13544 5834 43.07 193 885 323 36.50 1:15 

17 Bangladesh University 3532 797 22.57 - 152 59 38.82 1:23 

18 Leading University 3273 1224 37.40 - 117 31 26.50 1:28 

19 BGC Trust University Bangladesh 2402 654 27.23 - 92 43 46.74 1:26 

20 Sylhet International University 257 55 21.40 - 31 9 29.03 1:08 

21 University of Development Alternative 1999 767 38.37 - 230 88 38.26 1:09 

22 Premier University 4739 2038 43.00 - 244 117 47.95 1:19 

23 Southeast University 9671 2418 25.00 - 312 103 33.01 1:31 

24 Daffodil International University 17105 4710 27.54 312 842 280 33.25 1:20 

25 Stamford University Bangladesh 4429 1313 29.65 101 300 132 44.00 1:15 

26 State University Of Bangladesh 2429 938 38.62 13 160 35 21.88 1:15 

27 City University 5530 921 16.65 16 213 66 30.99 1:26 

28 Prime University 3855 1001 25.97 25 120 47 39.17 1:32 

29 Northern University Bangladesh 5606 1165 20.78 4 250 68 27.20 1:22 

30 Southern University Bangladesh 2138 562 26.29 6 160 52 32.50 1:13 

31 Green University of Bangladesh 6698 1255 18.74 2 312 94 30.13 1:21 

32 Pundro University of Science & Technology 2148 546 25.42 - 76 22 28.95 1:28 

33 World University of Bangladesh 3616 740 20.46 6 169 32 18.93 1:21 

34 Shanto Mariam University of Creative Technology 4062 1555 38.28 1 165 65 39.39 1:25 

35 The Millennium University 364 132 36.26 - 23 9 39.13 1:16 

36 United International University 4980 1365 27.41 37 239 71 29.71 1:21 

37 University of South Asia 1754 226 12.88 89 67 20 29.85 1:26 

38 Eastern University 2283 569 24.92 1 118 53 44.92 1:19 

39 Uttara University 6262 1788 28.55 1 330 59 17.88 1:19 

40 Metropolitan University 1264 112 8.86 - 97 25 25.77 1:13 

41 Victoria University of Bangladesh 218 59 27.06 - 30 12 40.00 1:07 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Number of Student Number of Teacher 

TSR 
Total Girl % of 

Girl 

Foreign 

Student 

Total Female % of 

Female  

42 
Bangladesh University of Business & Technology 

(BUBT) 

8283 2789 33.67 - 313 78 24.92 1:26 

43 Presidency University 1684 221 13.12 - 146 49 33.56 1:12 

44 University of Information Technology & Sciences 

(UITS) 

2485 714 28.73 32 118 43 36.44 1:21 

45 Primeasia University 4373 1285 29.38 111 244 132 54.10 1:18 

46 Royal University of Dhaka 1385 186 13.43 28 41 10 24.39 1:34 

47 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 4243 2095 49.38 4 328 110 33.54 1:13 

48 Atish Dipankar University of Science & Technology 1842 383 20.79 15 103 33 32.04 1:18 

49 Bangladesh Islami University 1689 691 40.91 - 76 17 22.37 1:22 

50 ASA University Bangladesh 646 307 47.52 - 55 29 52.73 1:12 

51 East Delta University 2181 785 35.99 - 109 32 29.36 1:20 

52 European University of Bangladesh 9721 756 7.78 - 284 123 43.31 1:34 

53 Varendra University 3981 1440 36.17 - 149 62 41.61 1:27 

54 Hamdard University Bangladesh 1077 381 35.38 - 89 20 22.47 1:12 

55 BGMEA University of Fashion & Technology 

(BUFT) 

5727 975 17.02 1 214 82 38.32 1:27 

56 North East University Bangladesh 688 260 37.79 - 47 17 36.17 1:15 

57 First Capital University of Bangladesh 1398 352 25.18 - 60 9 15.00 1:23 

58 Ishakha International University, Bangladesh 554 213 38.45 - 32 8 25.00 1:17 

59 Z.H Sikder University of Science & Technology 766 272 35.51 - 55 15 27.27 1:14 

60 Exim Bank Agricultural University, Bangladesh 703 308 43.81 - 45 45 100.00 1:16 

61 North Western University 2022 682 33.73 - 125 24 19.20 1:16 

62 Khwaja Yunus Ali University 956 322 33.68 - 88 18 20.45 1:11 

63 Sonargaon University 7029 1500 21.34 5 346 79 22.83 1:20 

64 Feni University 728 210 28.85 - 59 21 35.59 1:12 

65 Britannia University 885 379 42.82 - 24 10 41.67 1:37 

66 Port City International University 4956 1446 29.18 1 207 63 30.43 1:24 

67 Bangladesh University of Health Sciences 1487 613 41.22 58 88 43 48.86 1:17 

68 Chittagong Independent University 1528 774 50.65 - 99 27 27.27 1:15 

69 Notre Dame University Bangladesh 930 450 48.39 - 63 21 33.33 1:15 

70 Times University Bangladesh 173 83 47.98 - 17 3 17.65 1:10 

71 North Bengal International University 796 239 30.03 - 68 26 38.24 1:12 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Number of Student Number of Teacher 

TSR 
Total Girl % of 

Girl 

Foreign 

Student 

Total Female % of 

Female  

72 Fareast International University 2585 371 14.35 - 108 48 44.44 1:24 

73 Rajshahi Science & Technology University (RSTU) 745 89 11.95 - 52 12 23.08 1:14 

74 Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib University 517 198 38.30 - 44 6 13.64 1:12 

75 Cox’s Bazar International University 1075 272 25.30 - 48 13 27.08 1:22 

76 Ranada Prasad Shaha University 691 349 50.51 - 39 11 28.21 1:18 

77 German University, Bangladesh 747 76 10.17 - 31 12 38.71 1:24 

78 Global University Bangladesh 331 111 33.53 - 27 30 111.11 1:12 

79 CCN University of Science & Technology 777 156 20.08 - 58 14 24.14 1:13 

80 Bangladesh Army University of Science and 

Technology (BAUST), Saidpur 

1932 772 39.96 - 132 33 25.00 1:15 

81 Bangladesh Army University of Engineering and 

Technology (BAUET), Qadirabad 

1405 539 38.36 - 119 25 21.01 1:12 

82 Bangladesh Army International University of Science 

& Technology (BAIUST), Comilla 

1079 591 54.77 - 94 29 30.85 1:11 

83 The International University of Scholars 2622 283 10.79 5 56 19 33.93 1:47 

84 Canadian University of Bangladesh 1502 287 19.11 14 77 17 22.08 1:20 

85 N.P.I University of Bangladesh 1024 48 4.69 - 27 5 18.52 1:38 

86 
Northern University of Business & Technology, 

Khulna 

3396 1265 37.25 - 107 23 21.50 1:32 

87 Rabindra Moitri University, Kushtia 827 282 34.10 - 60 17 28.33 1:14 

88 University of Creative Technology, Chittagong 1039 180 17.32 - 92 26 28.26 1:11 

89 Central University of Science and Technology 371 126 33.96 - 97 23 23.71 1:04 

90 Tagore University of Creative Arts 74 34 45.95 - 27 13 48.15 1:03 

91 University of Global Village 1465 368 25.12 10 75 16 21.33 1:20 

92 Rupayun A.K. M. Shamsuzzoha University * - - - - - - - - 

93 Anwer Khan Modern University 840 60 7.14 - 33 6 18.18 1:25 

94 Z.N R.F University Of Management Sciences 12 6 50.00 - 30 9 30.00 - 

95 
Ahsania Mission University of Science and  

Technology * 

- - - - - - - - 

96 Khulna Khan Bahadur Ahsanullah University * - - - - - - - - 

97 Bandarban University 256 102 39.84 - 26 4 15.38 1:10 

98 Shah Makhdum Management University, Rajshahi * - - - - - - - - 

99 Trust University, Barishal 216 44 20.37 - 25 7 28.00 1:09 

100 International Standard University 420 135 32.14 - 55 14 25.45 1:08 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Number of Student Number of Teacher 

TSR 
Total Girl % of 

Girl 

Foreign 

Student 

Total Female % of 

Female  

101 University of Brahmanbaria 93 44 47.31 - 18 7 38.89 1:25 

102 University of Skill Enrichment and Technology  25 1 4.00 - 13 10 76.92 1:02 

103 Microland University of Science & Technology * - - - - - - - - 

104 RTM Al-Kabir Technical University 42 11 26.19 - 24 11 45.83 1:02 

105 Sheikh Hasina University of Science & Technology * - - - - - - - - 

106 
Chattogram BGMEA University of Fashion and 

Technology * 

 

- - - - - - - - 

107 IBAIS University  - - - - - - - - 

108 The University of Comilla  - - - - - - - - 

109 Queens University  - - - - - - - - 

Total 310107 95017 30.64 1604 15390 4937 32.08 1:20 

Source: UGC Report 2021 

      *Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

 

Table 8.5.1: Year of Establishment, EIIN and the Number of Student and Teacher of International University 2022 
Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Year of 

Establishment 

EIIN Number of Student Number of Teacher 

Total Girl 
% of  

Girl 
Total Female 

% of 

Female 

1 Islamic University of Technology, 
Gazipur 

1978 138252 2624 579 22.07 196 19 9.69 

2 Asian University for Women 2008 138251 1210 1210 100.00 77 23 29.87 

Total 3834 1789 46.66 273 42 15.38 

Source: UGC Report 2021 

 

 

 

Table 8.6: Number of Teacher by Designation in Public University 2022 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Teacher by Designation 

Professor Associate 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Lecturer  Others Total 

1 University of Dhaka 841 430 617 294 129 2311 

2 University of Rajshahi 601 330 148 29 - 1108 

3 Bangladesh Agricultural University 321 76 150 19 1 567 

4 Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology 

(BUET) 

241 52 267 160 2 722 

5 University of Chittagong 334 237 327 90 20 1008 

6 Jahangirnagar University 285 202 180 67 30 764 

7 Islamic University, Bangladesh 221 67 101 3 - 392 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Teacher by Designation 

Professor Associate 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Lecturer  Others Total 

8 Shahjalal University of Science & Technology 213 90 233 26 - 562 

9 Khulna University 184 89 173 57 - 503 

10 National University 7 8 40 27 - 82 

11 Bangladesh Open University 29 28 61 23 - 141 

12 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University 174 167 151 6 7 505 

13 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Agricultural 

University 

68 58 74 17 - 217 

14 Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science & Technology 

University 

114 69 121 14 1 319 

15 Mawlana Bhashani Science & Technology University 30 78 95 40 - 243 

16 Patuakhali Science and Technology University 125 40 86 2 - 253 

17 Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University 106 47 142 23 - 318 

18 Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology 63 32 147 62 - 304 

19 Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology 70 13 137 103 - 323 

20 Khulna University of Engineering and Technology 90 23 166 87 5 371 

21 Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology 68 16 129 51 - 264 

22 Noakhali Science & Technology University 20 42 204 70 - 336 

23 Jagannath University 124 183 304 67 - 678 

24 Comilla University 21 73 122 50 - 266 

25 Jatiya Kabi Kazi Nazrul Islam University 26 55 109 78 - 268 

26 Chittagong Veterinary and Animal Sciences 

University 

45 27 64 1 - 137 

27 Sylhet Agricultural University 85 41 114 30 - 270 

28 Jessore University of Science & Technology 17 39 174 60 - 290 

29 Pabna University of Science and Technology 13 36 88 40 - 177 

30 Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur 11 50 80 33 11 185 

31 Bangladesh University of Professionals 85 62 130 119 3 399 

32 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science & 

Technology University, Gopalganj 

1 20 207 55 1 284 

33 Bangladesh University of Textiles 10 11 90 53 - 164 

34 University of Barishal 2 - 147 46 - 195 

35 Rangamati Science and Technology University - - 16 12 - 28 

36 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Maritime 

University, Bangladesh 

- 1 23 17 13 54 

37 Islamic Arabic University - - 1 7 - 8 



Sl. 

No. 

Name of University Teacher by Designation 

Professor Associate 

Professor 

Assistant 

Professor 

Lecturer  Others Total 

38 Chittagong Medical University - - - - - - 

39 Rajshahi Medical University - - - - -  

40 Rabindra University,Bangladesh - - 1 25 - 26 

41 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Digital 

University, Bangladesh 

2 3 5 8 1 19 

42 Sheikh Hasina University 4 1 1 12 - 18 

43 Khulna Agricultural University - - 7 66 - 73 

44 Bangomata Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib Science and 

Technology University 

1 - 11 27 - 39 

45 Sylhet Medical University - - - - - - 

46 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Aviation and 

Aerospace University (BSMRAAU) 

9 3 6 14 13 45 

47 Chandpur Science and Technology University * - - - - - - 

48 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman University, 

Kishoreganj * 

- - - - - - 

49 Hobiganj Agricultural University * - - - - - - 

50 Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna * - - - - - - 

51 Kurigram Agricultural University * - - - - - - 

52 Sunamganj Science and Technology University * - - - - - - 

53 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science and 

Technology University, Pirojpur * 

- - - - - - 

Total 4661 2799 5449 2090 237 15236 

Source: UGC Report 2021 
      *Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

Table 8.7: Number of Teacher by Designation in Private University 2022 

Sl. 

No 
Name of University 

Teacher by Designation 

Total 

Full Time Teacher Part Time Teacher 
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1 North South University 57 51 93 303 - 54 21 9 28 - 616 

2 University of Science & Technology, Chittagong 
2 4 25 36 - 5 2 2 4 - 80 

3 Independent University, Bangladesh 27 26 30 140 - 79 47 41 77 - 467 

4 Central Women's University 1 3 7 21 - 2 - 1 3 6 44 

5 International University of Business Agriculture 

& Technology (IUBAT) 

40 25 69 142 - 6 - - 1 - 283 

6 International Islamic University, Chittagong 19 55 146 96 1 34 15 18 46 - 430 
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7 
Ahsanullah University of Science and 

Technology 

41 48 178 173 - 28 10 4 34 18 534 

8 American International University Bangladesh 31 52 212 130 - - - - - 30 455 

9 East West University 22 24 63 184 5 63 39 30 11 - 441 

10 University of Asia Pacific 19 22 96 109 2 39 21 12 5 8 333 

11 Gono Bishwabidyalay 8 7 47 78 - 5 1 - 3 1 150 

12 The Peoples University of Bangladesh 2 3 18 20 - 3 5 6 19 - 76 

13 Asian University of Bangladesh 7 7 25 46 - - - 11 32 - 128 

14 Dhaka International University 16 16 47 105 - 7 4 10 7 13 225 

15 Manarat International University 3 5 47 29 - 6 2 6 16 - 114 

16 BRAC University 48 36 75 397 17 36 24 37 206 9 885 

17 Bangladesh University 2 3 20 101 - 12 2 - 12 - 152 

18 Leading University 5 14 41 48 - 3 - - 6 - 117 

19 BGC Trust University Bangladesh 2 6 29 47 - 4 4 - - - 92 

20 Sylhet International University 1 8 11 5 4 2 - - - - 31 

21 University of Development Alternative 20 46 56 70 - 12 6 5 15 - 230 

22 Premier University 9 9 77 119 - 20 4 3 3 - 244 

23 Southeast University 9 9 41 143 - 12 15 50 34 - 313 

24 Daffodil International University 17 38 131 468 93 3 3 4 25 60 842 

25 Stamford University Bangladesh 15 24 109 69 6 29 15 7 14 12 300 

26 State University Of Bangladesh 13 10 16 51 - 40 15 10 5 - 160 

27 City University 8 10 38 141 - 6 2 4 4 - 213 

28 Prime University 11 12 28 59 - 6 - 1 3 - 120 

29 Northern University Bangladesh 10 5 40 129 - 22 7 9 28 - 250 

30 Southern University Bangladesh 9 3 49 53 - 29 3 11 3 - 160 

31 Green University of Bangladesh 15 12 47 178 - 14 2 13 31 - 312 

32 Pundro University of Science & Technology 5 - 9 56 - 1 - 1 4 - 76 

33 World University of Bangladesh 15 9 34 111 - - - - - - 169 

34 Shanto Mariam University of Creative 

Technology 

6 8 44 49 7 1 4 8 37 1 165 
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35 The Millennium University 2 2 2 16 - 1 - - - - 23 

36 United International University 29 15 65 100 - 7 3 6 9 5 239 

37 University of South Asia 1 2 10 21 2 6 - 4 21 - 67 

38 Eastern University 9 11 31 52 - 5 1 - - 9 118 

39 Uttara University 18 14 60 166 - 16 11 24 21 - 330 

40 Metropolitan University 9 6 28 49 - 1 1 - 2 - 96 

41 Victoria University of Bangladesh 3 0 1 13 - 8 - 1 4 - 30 

42 

Bangladesh University of Business & 

Technology (BUBT) 

10 6 117 148 2 3 10 7 10 - 313 

43 Presidency University 1 8 14 33 - - 3 11 76 - 146 

44 
University of Information Technology & 

Sciences (UITS) 

5 5 35 70 - - - 1 2 - 118 

45 Primeasia University 8 9 59 139 - 5 4 7 13 - 244 

46 Royal University of Dhaka 4 5 7 19 - 1 - 3 2 - 41 

47 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 40 31 51 97 - 9 9 13 78 - 328 

48 Atish Dipankar University of Science & 

Technology 

9 3 33 37 - 3 3 4 11 - 103 

49 Bangladesh Islami University 6 5 32 25 - - 3 5 1 - 77 

50 ASA University Bangladesh 7 1 14 32 - - - - 1 - 55 

51 East Delta University 2 4 27 53 3 14 5 1 - - 109 

52 European University of Bangladesh 6 5 13 248 - - 2 2 8 - 284 

53 Varendra University 3 2 41 84 - 11 2 5 1 - 149 

54 Hamdard University Bangladesh 4 7 16 53 - 3 1 3 1 1 89 

55 BGMEA University of Fashion & Technology 

(BUFT) 

6 8 55 83 - 8 7 16 31 - 214 

56 North East University Bangladesh 2 1 18 17 - 3 - 1 5 - 47 

57 First Capital University of Bangladesh 5 5 1 46 - - 2 - 1 - 60 

58 Ishakha International University, Bangladesh 4 - 7 16 - 2 - 2 1 - 32 

59 Z.H Sikder University of Science & Technology - 1 15 38 - 1 - - - - 55 

60 Exim Bank Agricultural University, Bangladesh - 3 3 39 - - - - - - 45 

61 North Western University 2 - 29 44 - 14 10 20 6 - 125 

62 Khwaja Yunus Ali University 7 5 19 48 - 3 1 4 1 - 88 
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63 Sonargaon University 10 13 38 172 - 36 10 12 55 - 346 

64 Feni University 1 1 12 34 - - 1 2 8 - 59 

65 Britannia University 1 1 2 16 - 2 - - 2 - 24 

66 Port City International University 2 2 16 137 6 25 5 15 - - 208 

67 Bangladesh University of Health Sciences 10 10 18 24 - 7 2 4 9 4 88 

68 Chittagong Independent University 3 7 15 21 - 16 7 14 16 - 99 

69 Notre Dame University Bangladesh 5 6 14 21 - 7 4 - 6 - 63 

70 Times University Bangladesh 3 1 2 7 - 4 - - - - 17 

71 North Bengal International University 7 - 9 41 - 8 2 1 - - 68 

72 Fareast International University 4 - 8 63 3 7 3 2 18 - 108 

73 
Rajshahi Science & Technology University 

(RSTU) 

4 7 7 23 - 3 2 2 4 - 52 

74 Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib University 3 2 8 22 - 3 2 2 2 - 44 

75 Cox’s Bazar International University 3 1 2 18 3 1 - 3 14 - 45 

76 Ranada Prasad Shaha University 2 4 14 16 - 1 - - 2 - 39 

77 German University, Bangladesh 3 - 7 21 - - - - - - 31 

78 Global University Bangladesh 6 1 - 17 3 - - - - - 27 

79 CCN University of Science & Technology 7 - - 30 - 5 5 7 4 - 58 

80 Bangladesh Army University of Science and 

Technology (BAUST), Saidpur 

5 4 36 67 - 17 3 - - - 132 

81 Bangladesh Army University of Engineering and 

Technology (BAUET), Qadirabad 

2 8 10 79 - 15 4 1 - - 119 

82 Bangladesh Army International University of 

Science & Technology (BAIUST), Comilla 

- 7 28 53 - - 3 1 - - 92 

83 The International University of Scholars 1 5 10 29 - - - 2 9 - 56 

84 Canadian University of Bangladesh 5 2 8 33 - 1 5 5 16 - 75 

85 N.P.I University of Bangladesh 3 1 3 15 - - - - 5 - 27 

86 Northern University of Business & Technology, 

Khulna 

5 2 5 63 - 17 4 5 6 - 107 

87 Rabindra Moitri University, Kushtia 10 - 2 45 - - - 1 2 - 60 

88 University of Creative Technology, Chittagong 5 2 3 54 - 6 4 8 10 - 92 

89 Central University of Science and Technology 6 3 11 20 42 2 3 5 5 - 97 

90 Tagore University of Creative Arts 2 2 - 17 5 - - 1 - - - - 
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91 University of Global Village 5 7 15 48 - - - - - - 75 

92 Rupayun A.K. M. Shamsuzzoha University * - - - - - - - - - -  

93 Anwer Khan Modern University - - - - - 3 1 2 1 - 33 

94 Z.N R.F University Of Management Sciences - - - - - - - - - - 30 

95 
Ahsania Mission University of Science and  

Technology * 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

96 Khulna Khan Bahadur Ahsanullah University * - - - - - - - - - - - 

97 Bandarban University - - - - - 2 2 1 7 - 28 

98 
Shah Makhdum Management University, 

Rajshahi * 

- - - - - - - - - - - - 

99 Trust University, Barishal 1 5 5 10 - 3 1 - - - 25 

100 International Standard University 1 5 3 11 - 4 13 11 7 - 55 

101 University of Brahmanbaria 2 - 1 10 - 2 - 3 - - 18 

102 University of Skill Enrichment and Technology  - 1 - 12 - - - - - - 13 

103 Microland University of Science & Technology * - - - - - - - - - - - 

104 RTM Al-Kabir Technical University 2 6 4 12 - - - - - - 24 

105 Sheikh Hasina University of Science & 

Technology * 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

106 Chattogram BGMEA University of Fashion and 

Technology * 

 

- - - - - - - - - - - 

107 IBAIS University  - - - - - - - - - - - 

108 The University of Comilla  - - - - - - - - - - - 

109 Queens University  - - - - - - - - - - - 

Total 862 895 3128 6993 204 904 437 563 1230 177 15393 

Source: UGC Report 2021 

      * Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

Table 8.8: Number of Officer and Staff in Public University 2022 

Sl. No. Name of University Officer Staff Total 

1 University of Dhaka 1093 3285 4378 

2 University of Rajshahi 825 1924 2749 

3 Bangladesh Agricultural University 374 1370 1744 

4 Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology (BUET) 306 1023 1329 

5 University of Chittagong 369 1754 2123 



Sl. No. Name of University Officer Staff Total 

6 Jahangirnagar University 345 1662 2007 

7 Islamic University, Bangladesh 482 405 887 

8 Shahjalal University of Science & Technology 267 621 888 

9 Khulna University 302 531 833 

10 National University 624 568 1192 

11 Bangladesh Open University 363 1059 1422 

12 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University 2269 1956 4225 

13 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Agricultural University 106 255 361 

14 Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science & Technology University 217 492 709 

15 Mawlana Bhashani Science & Technology University 247 364 611 

16 Patuakhali Science and Technology University 183 529 712 

17 Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University 277 499 776 

18 Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology 153 437 590 

19 Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology 190 306 496 

20 Khulna University of Engineering and Technology 201 472 673 

21 Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology 147 392 539 

22 Noakhali Science & Technology University 136 395 531 

23 Jagannath University 222 530 752 

24 Comilla University 100 228 328 

25 Jatiya Kabi Kazi Nazrul Islam University 139 210 349 

26 Chittagong Veterinary and Animal Sciences University 78 287 365 

27 Sylhet Agricultural University 152 248 400 

28 Jessore University of Science & Technology 117 365 482 

29 Pabna University of Science and Technology 106 201 307 

30 Begum Rokeya University, Rangpur 134 496 630 

31 Bangladesh University of Professionals 232 642 874 

32 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science & Technology University, Gopalganj 109 410 519 

33 Bangladesh University of Textiles 67 133 200 

34 University of Barishal 69 245 314 

35 Rangamati Science and Technology University 27 53 80 

36 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Maritime University, Bangladesh 42 163 205 

37 Islamic Arabic University 109 71 180 



Sl. No. Name of University Officer Staff Total 

38 Chittagong Medical University 15 40 55 

39 Rajshahi Medical University 12 46 58 

40 Rabindra University,Bangladesh 54 114 168 

41 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Digital University, Bangladesh 29 78 107 

42 Sheikh Hasina University 14 45 59 

43 Khulna Agricultural University 26 231 257 

44 Bangomata Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib Science and Technology University 20 81 101 

45 Sylhet Medical University 28 74 102 

46 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Aviation and Aerospace University (BSMRAAU) 50 72 122 

47 Chandpur Science and Technology University * 3 5 8 

48 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman University, Kishoreganj * 4 8 12 

49 Hobiganj Agricultural University * 5 5 10 

50 Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna * 6 8 14 

51 Kurigram Agricultural University * - - - 

52 Sunamganj Science and Technology University * - - - 

53 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science and Technology University, Pirojpur * - - - 

Total 11445 25388 36833 

Source: UGC Report 2021 
      * Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

Table 8.9: Number of Officer and Staff in Private University 2022 
Sl. No. Name of University 

 

 

Officer Staff Total 

1 North South University 315 309 624 

2 University of Science & Technology, Chittagong 11 10 21 

3 Independent University, Bangladesh 165 156 321 

4 Central Women's University 23 14 37 

5 International University of Business Agriculture & Technology (IUBAT) 130 219 349 

6 International Islamic University, Chittagong 132 178 310 

7 Ahsanullah University of Science and Technology 62 114 176 

8 American International University Bangladesh 163 335 498 

9 East West University 145 118 263 

10 University of Asia Pacific 81 106 187 



Sl. No. Name of University 

 

 

Officer Staff Total 

11 Gono Bishwabidyalay 40 96 136 

12 The Peoples University of Bangladesh 29 49 78 

13 Asian University of Bangladesh 35 60 95 

14 Dhaka International University 131 112 243 

15 Manarat International University 43 62 105 

16 BRAC University 440 338 778 

17 Bangladesh University 41 64 105 

18 Leading University 41 109 150 

19 BGC Trust University Bangladesh 45 59 104 

20 Sylhet International University 20 31 51 

21 University of Development Alternative 46 87 133 

22 Premier University 39 209 248 

23 Southeast University 89 63 152 

24 Daffodil International University 282 403 685 

25 Stamford University Bangladesh 112 133 245 

26 State University Of Bangladesh 54 48 102 

27 City University 93 146 239 

28 Prime University 39 58 97 

29 Northern University Bangladesh 81 122 203 

30 Southern University Bangladesh 44 64 108 

31 Green University of Bangladesh 109 97 206 

32 Pundro University of Science & Technology 13 53 66 

33 World University of Bangladesh 71 54 125 

34 Shanto Mariam University of Creative Technology 86 201 287 

35 The Millennium University 11 4 15 

36 United International University 81 112 193 

37 University of South Asia 19 20 39 

38 Eastern University 80 41 121 

39 Uttara University 64 148 212 

40 Metropolitan University 34 35 69 

41 Victoria University of Bangladesh 11 15 26 



Sl. No. Name of University 

 

 

Officer Staff Total 

42 Bangladesh University of Business & Technology (BUBT) 35 168 203 

43 Presidency University 33 49 82 

44 University of Information Technology & Sciences (UITS) 48 89 137 

45 Primeasia University 88 104 192 

46 Royal University of Dhaka 17 13 30 

47 University of Liberal Arts Bangladesh 109 52 161 

48 Atish Dipankar University of Science & Technology 51 39 90 

49 Bangladesh Islami University 38 57 95 

50 ASA University Bangladesh 34 17 51 

51 East Delta University 49 102 151 

52 European University of Bangladesh 91 123 214 

53 Varendra University 69 51 120 

54 Hamdard University Bangladesh 22 69 91 

55 BGMEA University of Fashion & Technology (BUFT) 99 150 249 

56 North East University Bangladesh 16 22 38 

57 First Capital University of Bangladesh 16 16 32 

58 Ishakha International University, Bangladesh 15 19 34 

59 Z.H Sikder University of Science & Technology 15 36 51 

60 Exim Bank Agricultural University, Bangladesh 13 28 41 

61 North Western University 20 55 75 

62 Khwaja Yunus Ali University 25 25 50 

63 Sonargaon University 124 99 223 

64 Feni University 21 44 65 

65 Britannia University 11 11 22 

66 Port City International University 55 143 198 

67 Bangladesh University of Health Sciences 35 41 76 

68 Chittagong Independent University 44 40 84 

69 Notre Dame University Bangladesh 47 23 70 

70 Times University Bangladesh 8 11 19 

71 North Bengal International University 21 15 36 

72 Fareast International University 27 18 45 



Sl. No. Name of University 

 

 

Officer Staff Total 

73 Rajshahi Science & Technology University (RSTU) 19 16 35 

74 Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib University 10 11 21 

75 Cox’s Bazar International University 16 14 30 

76 Ranada Prasad Shaha University 15 24 39 

77 German University, Bangladesh 8 12 20 

78 Global University Bangladesh 11 19 30 

79 CCN University of Science & Technology 27 14 41 

80 Bangladesh Army University of Science and Technology (BAUST), Saidpur 38 126 164 

81 Bangladesh Army University of Engineering and Technology (BAUET), Qadirabad 12 99 111 

82 Bangladesh Army International University of Science & Technology (BAIUST), Comilla 19 96 115 

83 The International University of Scholars 24 14 38 

84 Canadian University of Bangladesh 38 27 65 

85 N.P.I University of Bangladesh 15 6 21 

86 Northern University of Business & Technology, Khulna 22 23 45 

87 Rabindra Moitri University, Kushtia 12 14 26 

88 University of Creative Technology, Chittagong 31 19 50 

89 Central University of Science and Technology 32 10 42 

90 Tagore University of Creative Arts 10 15 25 

91 University of Global Village 21 64 85 

92 Rupayun A.K. M. Shamsuzzoha University * - - - 

93 Anwer Khan Modern University 18 22 40 

94 Z.N R.F University Of Management Sciences 12 5 17 

95 Ahsania Mission University of Science and  Technology * - - - 

96 Khulna Khan Bahadur Ahsanullah University * - - - 

97 Bandarban University 6 14 20 

98 Shah Makhdum Management University, Rajshahi * - - - 

99 Trust University, Barishal 9 10 19 

100 International Standard University 21 18 39 

101 University of Brahmanbaria 6 9 15 

102 University of Skill Enrichment and Technology  7 5 12 

103 Microland University of Science & Technology * - - - 



Sl. No. Name of University 

 

 

Officer Staff Total 

104 RTM Al-Kabir Technical University 15 6 21 

105 Sheikh Hasina University of Science & Technology * - - - 

106 Chattogram BGMEA University of Fashion and Technology * 

 

- - - 

107 IBAIS University  - - - 

108 The University of Comilla  - - - 

109 Queens University  - - - 

Total 5320 7093 12413 

Source: UGC Report 2021 

      * Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

Table 8.10: Student Enjoying Accommodation Facilities in Public University 2022 
Sl. No. Name of University Total 

Student 

Resident Student % of Resident 

Student 
Boy Girl Total 

1 University of Dhaka 37428 8897 7822 16719 45 

2 University of Rajshahi 26370 5469 4204 9673 37 

3 Bangladesh Agricultural University 8108 4386 3722 8108 100 

4 Bangladesh University of Engineering & Technology 

(BUET) 

6959 2390 450 2840 41 

5 University of Chittagong 26955 2714 2573 5287 20 

6 Jahangirnagar University 15088 7829 6276 14105 93 

7 Islamic University 15893 1968 1925 3893 24 

8 Shahjalal University of Science & Technology 10011 1054 1137 2191 22 

9 Khulna University 5511 1172 1100 2272 41 

10 National University - - - - - 

11 Bangladesh Open University 430734 - - - - 

12 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujib Medical University 3010 219 22 241 8 

13 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Agricultural 

University 

1818 758 928 1686 93 

14 Hajee Mohammad Danesh Science & Technology 

University 

9626 1980 1121 3101 32 

15 Mawlana Bhashani Science & Technology University 5347 962 556 1518 28 

16 Patuakhali Science and Technology University 4146 2783 1363 4146 100 

17 Sher-e-Bangla Agricultural University 4790 2774 1496 4270 89 

18 Chittagong University of Engineering & Technology 6185 2807 686 3493 56 

19 Rajshahi University of Engineering & Technology 5928 1654 350 2004 34 



Sl. No. Name of University Total 

Student 

Resident Student % of Resident 

Student 
Boy Girl Total 

20 Khulna University of Engineering and Technology 6359 1892 856 2748 43 

21 Dhaka University of Engineering & Technology 3550 1391 193 1584 45 

22 Noakhali Science & Technology University 6411 1034 1570 2604 41 

23 Jagannath University 15960 - - - - 

24 Comilla University 6384 297 300 597 9 

25 Jatiya Kabi Kazi Nazrul Islam University 6005 214 214 428 7 

26 Chittagong Veterinary and Animal Sciences University 1621 630 392 1022 63 

27 Sylhet Agricultural University 2398 1156 807 1963 82 

28 Jessore University of Science & Technology 3367 550 500 1050 31 

29 Pabna University of Science and Technology 5487 468 266 734 13 

30 Begum Rokeya University 7795 544 344 888 11 

31 Bangladesh University of Professionals 6563 114 312 426 6 

32 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science & 

Technology University, Gopalganj 

10845 1204 779 1983 18 

33 Bangladesh University of Textiles 2546 633 94 727 29 

34 University of Barishal 7539 1015 517 1532 20 

35 Rangamati Science and Technology University 581 142 24 166 29 

36 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Maritime University, 

Bangladesh 

745 88 38 126 17 

37 Islamic Arabic University - - - - - 

38 Chittagong Medical University - - - - - 

39 Rajshahi Medical University - - - - - 

40 Rabindra University,Bangladesh 594 - - - - 

41 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Digital University, 

Bangladesh 

298 - - - - 

42 Sheikh Hasina University 196 51 40 91 46 

43 Khulna Agricultural University 359 82 70 152 42 

44 Bangomata Sheikh Fazilatunnesa Mujib Science and 

Technology University 

698 128 104 232 33 

45 Sylhet Medical University - - - - - 

46 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Aviation and 

Aerospace University (BSMRAAU) 

171 - - - - 

47 Chandpur Science and Technology University * - - - - - 

48 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman University, 

Kishoreganj * 

- - - - - 

49 Hobiganj Agricultural University * - - - - - 



Sl. No. Name of University Total 

Student 

Resident Student % of Resident 

Student 
Boy Girl Total 

50 Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna * - - - - - 

51 Kurigram Agricultural University * - - - - - 

52 Sunamganj Science and Technology University * - - - - - 

53 Bangabandhu Sheikh Mujibur Rahman Science and 

Technology University, Pirojpur * 

- - - - - 

Total 720379 61449 43151 104600 15 

Source: UGC Report 2021 

      * Educational activities have not started in the identified universities 

 

 

 



Table 8.11: Output Statistics of Degree (Pass), Degree (Hons), Masters and Equivalent Examinations Conducted by Public University (2016-2021) 

Degree 
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % 

Pass Course                                  

BA(pass) 
88907 64382 72 65716 43599 66 127869 85811 67 117390 78642 67 209541 160483 77 - - - 

B.B.S(pass)/B.Com 
38589 28593 74 91344 61153 67 71072 46678 66 49209 29023 59 48350 29186 60 - - - 

B.SS(pass) 
75430 56759 75 48847 33179 68 155081 99007 64 131241 77647 59 131708 78825 60 - - - 

B.Sc(pass) 
3510 2627 75 5517 4092 74 7010 5073 72 4976 2402 48 4998 2635 53 6 6 100 

LLB(pass) 
0 0 0 0 0 0 59579 55721 94 9517 8332 88 8792 7853 89 - - - 

B.Sc(Pass) Home 

Economics 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1271 1034 81 2351 2206 94 - - - 

B.Ed 
5645 5190 92 5092 4050 80 5034 4278 85 12121 10649 88 12595 10689 85 - - - 

B.FA 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 100 0 0 0 31 31 100 

Special Education 

(Handicap) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 111 56 20 13 65 300 276 92 

Total 
212081 157551 74 216516 146073 67 425650 296667 70 236031 139347 59 418351 291890 70 331 307 93 

Degree (Hon's)                   

BA(Hon's) 
43238 35694 83 42815 36103 84 42623 31578 75 60569 42366 70 11957 11127 93 65519 41389 63 

B.SS(Hon's) 
38301 32839 86 36471 32331 89 42438 33430 79 56758 44344 78 3865 3705 96 58174 42506 73 

B.S/B.Sc(Hon's) 
21471 17598 82 23482 20037 85 27475 22663 82 36603 28964 79 6922 6336 92 7292 6731 92 

B.Sc(Pharmacy) 
277 273 99 338 318 94 1023 1014 99 532 418 79 438 361 82 363 336 93 

B.Sc(Home 

Economics) 

935 921 99 915 906 99 962 934 97 2142 2043 95 446 439 98 27281 17126 63 

B.Com(Hon's)/BBA 
41891 36125 86 40210 34642 86 46593 38623 83 63715 46198 73 6849 6014 88 73893 47157 64 

B.Ed(Hon's) 
6414 5648 88 294 294 100 531 530 99 360 246 68 240 210 88 900 834 93 



Degree 
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % 

LLB(Hon's) 
489 484 99 707 645 91 359 318 89 4609 3665 80 314 284 90 950 850 89 

B.FA(Hon’s) 
230 223 97 250 242 97 259 248 96 643 643 100 545 505 93 539 526 98 

BURP 
133 131 99 135 134 99 730 728 99 5041 4211 84 36 35 97 158 147 93 

Total 
153379 129936 85 145617 125652 86 162993 130066 80 231209 173337 75 31612 29016 92 235069 157602 67 

Technical 
                  

B.Sc/ Hon's(Eng. 

Leather, Garment, 

Ceramic, Military, 
Agriculture and 

equivalent.) 

10473 7840 75 8769 7659 87 6086 5579 91 7445 6605 89 5045 4204 83 5716 5180 91 

B.Sc (Medical & 
equivalent) 

Homeo/Unani 

1055 955 91 3341 2430 73 463 451 97 2395 2154 90 342 333 97 8276 7085 86 

MBBS 
7206 4744 66 8447 5533 66 2501 1670 66 6475 3832 59 1965 1379 70 2791 1992 71 

BDS 
976 525 54 2046 1324 65 160 110 69 1183 776 66 18 8 44 183 145 79 

Total 
19710 14064 71 22603 16946 75 9210 7810 84 17499 13367 76 7370 5924 80 16966 14402 85 

Masters 
                  

MA 
56311 53401 95 38376 33283 87 85114 73441 86 64398 56090 87 26475 25685 97 34588 25685 74 

MSS 
77082 71185 92 55331 41185 74 63406 44061 69 54082 40693 75 5148 4822 93 40271 27766 69 

MSc/M.S 
22738 20693 91 15671 12964 83 18446 14855 81 23057 18121 79 3164 3098 97 22528 15136 67 

MSc (Pharmacy) 
145 138 95 610 583 96 414 394 95 223 182 82 2006 1839 92 101 92 91 

MSc (Home 
Economics) 

770 745 97 733 726 99 660 655 99 670 661 99 281 258 92 164 157 96 

Mcom/MBA 
56161 53441 95 39061 31990 82 45011 34496 77 41552 33319 80 3199 2742 86 46202 32543 70 

M.ED 
2535 1953 77 1952 1560 80 176 164 93 2910 2036 70 2716 1951 72 - - - 



Degree 
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % 

MFA 
123 121 98 153 150 98 166 162 98 657 405 62 152 145 95 158 155 98 

LLM 
429 359 84 996 946 95 272 245 90 1294 1205 93 329 298 91 646 618 96 

MPS 
36 36 100 76 66 87 157 65 42 429 426 99 158 158 100 211 211 100 

MPA 
130 118 91 198 190 96 86 81 95 163 151 92 537 497 93 37 35 95 

Total 
216460 202190 93 153157 123643 81 213908 168619 79 189435 153290 80 44165 41493 94 144906 102398 71 

Masters 

(Technical) 
                  

MSc(Eng.) 
701 600 86 698 637 91 352 337 96 293 282 96 197 189 96 407 393 97 

MSc(Ag.) 
1636 1627 99 1871 1813 97 1286 1283 99 1934 1914 99 1059 1049 99 1223 1210 99 

MIT 
0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 

MURP 
37 36 97 39 39 100 5 5 100 6 6 100 0 0 0 61 59 97 

MSc (Home. & 

Unani) 

0 0 0.00 39 36 92 0 0 0 271 138 51 160 60 38 128 74 58 

MDS (Medical) 
41 39 95 69 61 88 0 0 0 32 31 97 0 0 0 68 65 96 

Total 
2415 2302 95 2716 2586 95 1643 1625 99 2536 2371 93 1416 1298 92 1887 1801 95 

MS/MPhil/PhD                   

MS/MPH/FCPS/M

D 

409 320 78 892 566 63 760 489 64 1111 729 211 1350 886 219 19 18 95 

MPhil 
229 229 100 222 222 100 226 226 100 220 220 100 146 146 100 193 193 100 

MPhil(Medical) 
200 170 85 244 211 86 6 6 100 185 167 90 430 230 53 - - - 

PhD 
474 474 100 441 441 100 407 400 98 233 233 100 890 641 72 353 353 100 

Total 
1312 1193 91 1799 1440 80 1399 1121 80 1749 1349 77 2816 1903 68 565 564 99 

Certificate/Diploma                   



Degree 
2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % Appeared Pass % 

Diploma/ 
Diploma(medical) 

1298 930 72 13042 7980 61 4375 3094 71 4135 3271 79 890 644 72 518 320 62 
 

Post Graduate 

Diploma 

62 48 77 194 109 56 107 91 85 1814 696 38 1553 706 45 44 34 77 
 

Certificate 
358 301 84 109287 77697 71 139890 91055 65 123391 61823 50 36575 20828 57 98529 91580 93 

 

Total 
1718 1279 74 122523 85786 70 144372 94240 65 129340 65790 51 39018 22178 57 99091 91934 93 

 

Grant Total 
607075 508515 84 664931 502126 76 959175 700148 73 807799 548851 68 544748 393702 72 498815 369008 74 

 

Source: UGC Report 2021 
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Chapter- Nine 

Education Finance 

 

Table 9.1: The Education in National Budget 2015-16 to 2022-23 (Taka in Crore) 

Year 
National 

Budget 

Education Budget Share (%) of   National Budget 

S
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]  
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2015-16 295,100 14,504 20,266 -- -- 34,770 4.91 6.87 -- -- 11.78 2.74 

2016-17 284,382 22,162 21,709 -- -- 43,871 7.79 7.63 -- -- 15.43 2.74 

2017-18 341,793 22,023 21,525 5141 -- 48,689 6.44 6.30 1.50 -- 14.25 2.71 

2018-19 399,956 22,466 25,868 5,757 -- 54,091 5.62 6.47 1.44 -- 13.52 2.73 

2019-20 420,160 24,041 28,401 7,307 3404 63,153 5.72 6.76 1.74 0.81 15.03 2.8 

2020-21 538,983 24,939 32,685 7,576 3628 68,828 4.63 6.06 1.41 0.67 12.77 2.86 

2021-22 593,500 28222 32413 9009 3974 73,618 4.76 5.46 1.52 0.67 12.40 2.82 

2022-23 678,064 31761 39962 9727 4424 85874 4.68 5.89 1.43 0.65 12.66 -- 

[1] Education budget of others ministries includes only the education budget of five ministries. [2] Source: BBS 

Table 9.2: Education Expenditure and Per Student Cost per year by Level (Recurrent – Capital) as per 

National Budget 2021-2022 

Level of Education 

Education Expenditure 

(In Crore taka) 

Percentage Share (%) 

of Total Budget 

Per Student Cost 

(in taka) 
Recurrent Capital Total 

Junior   Secondary 11804 4363 16167 39.03 

20478 

Upper Secondary 12224 4518 16742 40.42 
Post-Secondary Non 

Tertiary 
516 191 707 1.71 

Tertiary 5700 2107 7807 18.85 

Total (MOE) 30244 11179 41423 100 

 

Table 9.3: Year wise Wages and Salaries in Cash, Recurrent Expenditure and % of Wages and Salaries (Cash) in 

Recurrent Expenditure in 2021-2022 to 2024-2025 
Year Wages and Salaries in 

Cash (in core) 

Recurrent Expenditure (in 

core) 

% of Wages and Salaries (Cash) in 

Recurrent Expenditure 

2021-2022 3471 28672 12.11 

2022-2023 4099 30244 13.55 

 2023-2024 (Estimated) 4623 40592 11.39 

 2024-2025(Estimated) 5070 49616 10.22 

 

 



Table 9.4: Number of Non-Govt. Education Institution, Teacher and Employee Getting Salary Subvention (MPO) from 

Government in 2021-2022 

Type of Education 
Type of Institution No. of 

Institution 

No. of teacher 

getting MPO 

No. of employees 

(3rd and 4rth class) 

School 

Junior secondary school 2849 13134 5052 

Secondary school 13917 186836 52580 

(a) Total 16766 199970 57632 

Madrasah 

Dakhil 5595 75985 21363 

Alim 1197 24452 1201 

Fazil 996 22473 1007 

Kamil 167 4817 172 

(b) Total 7955 127727 23743 

College 

Intermediate 1508 30640 10773 

Degree 1048 38311 13013 

(c ) Total 2556 68951 23786 

Total (a+b+c) 27277 396648 105161 
        Source: Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education (DSHE) and Directorate of Madrasah Education (DME) 

Table 9.5: Govt. Expenditure on Salary Subvention to Non-Govt. Education Institution 2012-13 to 2021-2022 (Tk. in 

Millions)             

Type of 

Institution 

(Non-

Govt.) 

Salary   Subvention (MPO) (Tk. in millions) 

2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19  2019-20 2020-21  2021-22  

School (Jr.& 

secondary)  
25855.2 32268.8 34427.39 55223.5 56977.57 56917.82 60092.53 

96123.92 100303.83 

66479.71  

College 
(Intermediate 

& Degree) 

13673.3 19672.2 17268.89 27123.1 27445.66 27400.47 29372.14 32087.91  

Madrasah 
(Dakhil, 

Alim, Fazil & 

Kamil) 

15847.1 16819.9 20710.7 32720.03 33414.13 33090.65 37460.99 36822.72 41260.60 40838 

Total 55375.6 68760.8 72406.98 115066.6 117837.36 117408.94 126925.67 132946.64 141564.43 139405.62 

Source: Directorate of Secondary and Higher Education (DSHE) and Directorate of Madrasah Education (DME) 

Table 9.6: Number of Student Received Stipend and Tuition Subsidies under Different Projects 2021-2022 

Source:  *Prime Minister’s Education Assistance Trust (PMEAT) 

 

Name of the Project  
Funde

d by 

No.of 

Upazila/ 

Thana 

Year 

 Level/No. 

of 

Institution 

Number of student received stipend Amount disbursed (Million Tk.) 

Boys Girls Total Boys Girls Total 

1

. 
Improving Access and 

Retention Through 

Harmonized Stipend 
Program (HSP) 

 

GOB 517 2021-22 
Secondary 

25,260 
1879683 2967728 4847411 5125.43 8092.27 13217.71 

GOB 517 2021-22 
Higher 
Secondary 

7,079 

362245 511529 873774 2361.44 3334.61 5696 06 

Total 32339 2241928 3479257 5721185 7486.88 11426.89 18913.77 

2

. 

Degree (pass) and 

Equivalent Students 

Stipend under Prime 
Minister’s Education 

Assistance Trust 

GOB 517 2021-22 

Degree 

(pass) 
3234 

58006 81547 139553 312.21 436 02 748.23 

 
Total    35573 2299934 3560804 5860738 7799.1 11862.9 19662 



Table 9.7(a): Number of Student received Scholarship General and Talent Pool Scholarship by Exams 

and Amount Disbursed in the fiscal year 2021-22 (DSHE) 

Name of Number of Students received Board Scholarship Amount Disbursement (in Lakh Taka) 

the Exam. General Talent pool Total General Talent pool Total 

  Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Ebtedayee 13581 13208 7723 7423 21304 20631 193.83 188.32 144.92 139.26 338.74 327.58 

P.S.C 62368 60096 46074 43730 108442 103826 885.89 853.72 861.69 818.44 1747.58 1672.16 

J.S.C 16066 13027 5861 8044 21927 21071 289.19 234.49 158.25 217.19 447.44 451.67 

J.D.C 2483 2454 1307 1245 3790 3699 44.69 44.17 35.29 33.62 79.98 77.79 

S.S.C 31531 30948 4456 4684 35987 35632 735.61 721.71 181.33 191.01 916.95 912.71 

Dakhil 650 595 571 471 1221 1066 13.67 12.49 23.54 19.41 37.21 31.91 

H.S.C 23338 16169 3690 1835 27028 18004 613.27 424.48 216.08 107.06 829.35 531.53 

Alim 413 519 98 147 511 666 10.16 12.71 5.26 7.89 15.42 20.61 
 Hon's/ 

masters 
1729 1992 56 59 1785 2051 108.99 125.45 8.568 8.91 240.09 260.39 

Fazil 309 205 103 78 412 283 9.22 6.01 7.1 5.36 16.32 11.38 

Total 152468 139213 69939 67716 222407 206929 2904.52 2623.55 1642.028 1548.15 4669.08 4297.73 

Source:Improvement of Public Financial Services Delivery through Implementation of BACS and iBAS++ 

 

Table 9.7(b): Number of Student received Scholarship General Scholarship by Exams and Amount 

Disbursed in the fiscal year 2021-22 (DSHE) 

 

 
Name of the Exam. 

Number of Students received 

Stipend 

Amount Disbursement (in Lakh Taka) 

General Total 

Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Tofsili 1802 512 55.39 57.52 

TTC 998 924 67.07 62.09 

Home Economics 2 178 .7 6.41 

Total 2802 1614 122.52 126.02 
 

Source: Improvement of Public Financial Services Delivery through Implementation of BACS and iBAS++ 

 
 

Table 9.7(c): Number of Student received Scholarship General and Talent Pool Scholarship by Exams 

and Amount Disbursed in the fiscal year 2021-22 (DME) 
  Number of Students Amount Disbursement (in Lakh Taka) 

Exam Name 
General Talent Pool Total General Talent Pool Total 

Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls Boys Girls 

Alim 413 519 98 147 511 666 10.16 12.72 5.25 7.89 15.42 20.6 

Dakhil 650 595 571 471 1221 1066 13.67 12.49 23.54 19.41 37.21 31.9 

Ebtedayee 13581 13208 7723 7423 21304 20631 193.83 188.32 144.92 139.26 338.74 327.58 

Fazil 309 205 103 78 412 283 9.21 6.01 7.1 5.36 16.32 11.38 

JDC 2483 2454 1307 1245 3790 3699 44.69 44.17 35.29 33.62 79.98 77.79 

Total 17436 16981 9802 9364 27238 26345 271.56 263.71 216.1 205.54 487.67 469.25 

Source: Improvement of Public Financial Services Delivery through Implementation of BACS and iBAS++ 

 



Table 9.7(d): Number of Student received Scholarship General and Talent Pool Scholarship by Exams 

and Amount Disbursed in the fiscal year 2021-22 in (Technical Education) 

Exam 
Total Students  Amount Disbursement (in Lakh Taka) 

Boys Girls Others Total Boys Girls Others Total 

Class_06 3418 6199 2 9619 48.19 87.41 0.03 135.63 

Class_07 1941 3892 2 5835 27.37 54.88 0.03 82.27 

Class_08 1382 3833 5 5220 23.63 65.54 0.08 89.26 

Class_09 56548 113977 62 170587 1017.86 2051.59 1.12 3070.57 

Class_10 63792 139544 88 203424 1148.26 2511.79 1.58 3661.63 

Class_11 2030 9786 6 11822 71.05 342.51 0.21 413.77 

Class_12 1438 8422 4 9864 50.33 294.77 0.14 345.24 

Diploma_Semister_1 9536 51932 20 61488 381.44 2077.28 0.8 2459.52 

Diploma_Semister_02 8550 41389 26 49965 342.00 1655.56 1.04 1998.6 

Diploma_Semister_04 6925 39071 25 46021 277.00 1562.84 1.00 1840.84 

Diploma_Semister_6 6309 29917 19 36245 252.36 1196.68 0.76 1449.8 

Diploma_Semister_8 5013 26181 16 31210 200.52 1047.24 0.64 1248.4 

Total 166882 474143 275 641300 3840.01 12948.09 7.43 16795.53 
Source: Improvement of Public Financial Services Delivery through Implementation of BACS and iBAS++ 
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Table 10.1: Result of Primary School Certificate (P.S.C) Public Examination by Gender 2012-2019 

 

Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

2012 2757492 1501840 2670835 1451672 96.86 96.66 

2013 2793014 1503748 2745614 1477396 98.30 98.25 

2014 2949755 1588899 2883356 1553767 97.75 97.79 

2015 2839239 1541973 279274 1520128 98.36 98.58 

2016 2830734 1540439 2788432 1518210 98.51 98.56 

2017 2696216  2566171  95.18 95.40 

2018 2652896 1441296 2588904 1407885 97.59 97.68 

2019 2454151 1329926 2343743 1271589 95.50 95.61 

 
Table 10.2: Result of Ebtedayee Public Examination by Gender 2012-2019 

 

Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

2012 276373 146555 255494 134404 92.45 91.71 

2013 273979 139521 262472 133152 95.80 95.44 

2014 265974 132054 255273 126560 95.98 95.84 

2015 264134 129076 251266 122841 95.13 95.17 

2016 257500 126627 246818 121658 95.85 96.08 

2017 254399 124696 236444 116500 92.94 93.43 

2018 274907 134382 268557 131569 97.69 97.91 

2019 304178 146242 291875 141040 95.96 96.44 

 
Table 10.3: Result of Junior School Certificate (J.S.C) Public Examination by Gender 2013-2019 

 

Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

2013 1548700 827911 1389313 731572 89.71 89.44 

2014 1729931 912375 1554427 816368 89.85 89.48 

2015 1929099 1028716 1780770 949838 92.31 92.33 

2016 1993316 1061362 1851496 986683 92.89 92.96 

2017 2054142 1096317 1707024 910696 83.10 83.07 

2018 2216961 1193568 1890518 1024423 85.28 85.83 

2019 2221591 1194005 1945718 1054621 87.58 88.33 

 

 

 



Table10.4: Result of Junior School Certificate (JSC) Graduate with Grade Point by Gender 2013-2019 

  

Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2013 

Boy 69178 204290 144350 123751 105034 11408 

Girl 83819 243935 158663 126769 106107 12279 

Total 152997 448225 303013 250250 211141 23687 

2014 

Boy 61734 218627 164958 151995 134022 6723 

Girl 75211 266633 183377 160891 125161 5095 

Total 136945 485260 348335 312886 259183 11818 

2015 

Boy 80746 311410 186841 143234 103582 5119 

Girl 106756 384116 207488 151997 95900 3581 

Total 187502 695526 394329 295231 199482 8700 

2016 

Boy 100671 341932 190686 140809 88021 2694 

Girl 134388 423914 206578 142846 77202 1755 

Total 235059 765846 397264 283655 165223 4449 

2017 

Boy 77771 193314 141361 154213 202359 27310 

Girl 106626 247976 168216 171854 194608 21416 

Total 184397 441290 309577 326067 396967 48726 

2018 

Boy 27232 152932 125468 164975 327262 68226 

Girl 38876 207963 165084 207716 350239 54545 

Total 66108 360895 290552 372691 677501 122771 

  

2019 

  

Boy 31829 155828 124048 161909 328467 89022 

Girl 44918 220748 165623 203380 350915 69037 

Total 76747 376576 289671 365289 679376 158059 

 

 

Table 10.5: Result of Junior Dakhil Certificate (J.D.C.) Public Examination by Gender 2014-2019 

 

Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

2014 311540 163678 291305 152817 93.50 93.36 

2015 343190 182777 317312 169795 92.46 92.88 

2016 353643 189075 332479 178373 94.02 94.34 

2017 358569 195372 311247 170842 86.80 87.44 

2018 382208 212749 340311 191019 89.04 89.79 

2019 380462 212248 341553 191908 89.77 90.42 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 



Table10.6: Result of Junior Dakhil Certificate (J.D.C.) Graduate with Grade Point by Gender 2014-2019 

Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2014 

Boy 9774 53464 34926 23983 15318 1023 

Girl 9516 63473 38355 24629 15723 1121 

Total 19290 116937 73281 48612 31041 2144 

2015 

Boy 4214 51651 43892 31037 16038 685 

Girl 4547 68512 50551 30722 14799 664 

Total 8761 120163 94443 61759 30837 1349 

2016 

Boy 5674 58316 45066 29243 15276 531 

Girl 6855 80803 49859 27425 13015 416 

Total 12529 139119 94925 56668 28291 947 

2017 

Boy 3127 34907 36035 35455 29342 1539 

Girl 4104 52623 47831 39096 26125 1063 

Total 7231 87530 83866 74551 55467 2602 

2018 

Boy 958 27461 34974 41493 41393 3013 

Girl 1029 46132 52671 49739 39370 2078 

Total 1987 73593 87645 91232 80763 5091 

  

2019 

  

Boy 717 22933 31293 41239 48907 4556 

Girl 965 39435 50171 51768 46345 3224 

Total 1682 62368 81464 93007 95252 7780 

 

  



Table 10.7: Result of Secondary School Certificate (S.S.C) Public Examination by Gender 1990-2022 

 

Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

1990 435918 146512 138317 44122 31.73 30.11 

1991 475261 156012 308676 101986 64.95 65.37 

1992 522174 184002 321675 104600 61.6 56.85 

1993 661908 237043 404402 134948 61.09 58.62 

1994 685831 258612 490099 179920 71.46 69.57 

1995 765135 301146 560114 215548 73.2 71.58 

1996 464267 196781 197811 69236 42.61 35.18 

1997 716865 303824 368803 149782 51.45 49.3 

1998 722300 307860 346435 139017 47.96 45.16 

1999 837220 362875 457252 194485 54.62 53.6 

2000 918045 402873 381762 161745 41.58 40.15 

2001 786220 334255 276903 112868 35.22 33.77 

2002 1005937 441024 408969 166339 40.66 37.72 

2003 921024 409623 330762 137636 35.91 33.6 

2004 756387 341594 363270 157058 48.03 45.98 

2005 751421 347815 394993 173468 52.57 49.87 

2006 784815 367970 466732 210909 59.47 57.32 

2007 792165 378981 454455 207471 57.37 54.74 

2008 743609 361545 526576 249104 70.81 68.9 

2009 797891 393599 537878 256104 67.41 65.07 

2010 912577 453779 713560 346494 78.19 76.36 

2011 986650 495610 810666 400065 82.16 80.72 

2012 1048144 529610 904756 451610 86.32 85.27 

2013 992313 502411 885891 445607 89. 28 88.69 

2014 1087870 551972 1008174 508497 92.67 92.12 

2015 1108683 560321 961405 483470 86.72 86.28 

2016 1300284 658950 1153363 584077 88.70 88.64 

2017 1422379 720742 1155068 588781 81.21 81.69 

2018 1624423 832326 1289805 668814 79.40 80.35 

2019 1694652 873672 1403157 729895 82.80 83.54 

2020 1631308 840973 1366218 710597 83.75 84.50 

2021 1792312 911813 1686211 865124 94.08 94.88 

2022 1588657 826582 1399571 730826 88.10 88.42 



Table 10.8: Result of Secondary School Certificate (S.S.C) Public Examination by Stream 1990-2022 

Year 
Total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Humanities Science Business studies 

Appeared Passed 
% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 

1990 435918 138317 249299 56888 22.82 186619 81429 43.63  0 0 0 

1991 475261 308676 266151 148735 55.88 209110 159941 76.48  0 0 0 

1992 522174 321675 331107 174347 52.66 191067 147328 77.11  0 0 0 

1993 661908 404402 474496 257304 54.23 187412 147098 78.49  0 0 0 

1994 685831 490099 500004 329712 65.94 185827 160387 86.31  0 0 0 

1995 765135 560114 557086 378019 67.86 208049 182095 87.52  0 0 0 

1996 464267 197811 286959 85412 29.76 177310 112399 63.39  0 0 0 

1997 716865 368803 444596 180850 40.68 272269 192934 70.86  0 0 0 

1998 722300 346435 431062 171054 39.68 238494 152364 63.89 52744 23017 43.64 

1999 837220 457252 484008 228844 47.28 261000 174293 66.78 92252 54170 58.72 

2000 918045 381762 521916 173350 33.21 270520 156828 57.97 125609 51584 41.07 

2001 786220 276903 392299 93740 23.9 264100 126203 47.79 129821 56951 43.87 

2002 1005937 408969 482147 148844 30.87 333544 178745 55.59 190246 81390 42.78 

2003 921024 330762 413424 107915 26.1 301505 140280 46.53 206095 82571 40.06 

2004 756387 363270 306284 117531 38.37 255197 147145 57.66 194906 98594 50.59 

2005 751421 394993 307330 123104 40.06 231613 154153 66.56 212478 117736 55.41 

2006 784815 466732 343707 161231 46.91 202048 154190 76.31 239060 151311 63.29 

2007 792165 454455 358178 167451 46.75 179805 137086 76.24 254182 149918 58.98 

2008 743609 526576 327288 195886 59.85 176880 149139 84.32 239441 181551 75.82 

2009 797891 537878 344596 189865 55.1 182744 153042 83.75 270551 194971 72.06 

2010 912577 713560 393097 276825 70.42 203992 182969 89.69 315488 253766 80.44 

2011 986650 810666 418770 310691 74.19 216164 196191 90.76 351716 303784 86.37 

2012 1048144 904756 450393 365976 81.26 231201 218444 94.48 366550 320336 87.39 

2013 992313 885891 392109 335475 85.56 226337 214904 94.95 368971 335512 90.93 

2014 1087870 1008174 426623 380934 89.29 272118 261224 96.00 389129 366016 94.06 

2015 1108683 961405 429302 340539 79.32 321214 309495 96.35 358167 311371 86.93 

2016 1300284 1153363 528673 440708 83.36 377474 361946 95.89 394137 350709 88.98 

2017 1422379 1155068 604499 443573 73.38 422155 394072 93.35 395725 317423 80.21 

2018 1624423 1289805 719676 496546 69.00 503506 468602 93.07 401241 324657 80.91 

2019 1694652 1403157 771019 572992 74.32 541323 512715 94.72 382310 317450 83.03 

2020 1631308 1366218 787570 601597 76.39 504432 476892 94.54 339306 287729 84.80 

2021 1792312 1686211 921122 858854 93.24 505244 485176 96.03 365946 342181 93.51 

2022 1588657 1399571 781256 631429 80.82 507254 492474 97.09 300147 275668 91.84 



Table 10.9: Number and Percentage of Examinee by Steam for SSC 1990-2022 

 

Year 
Humanities Science Business Education Total 

Examinee % Examinee % Examinee % Examinee 

1990 249299 57.19 186619 42.81  0 0 435918 

1991 266151 56 209110 44  0 0 475261 

1992 331107 63.41 191067 36.59  0 0 522174 

1993 474496 71.69 187412 28.31  0 0 661908 

1994 500004 72.9 185827 27.1  0 0 685831 

1995 557086 72.81 208049 27.19  0 0 765135 

1996 286957 61.81 177310 38.19  0 0 464267 

1997 444596 62.02 272269 37.98  0 0 716865 

1998 431062 59.68 238494 33.02 52744 7.3 722300 

1999 484008 57.81 261000 31.18 92242 11.01 837250 

2000 521916 56.85 270520 29.47 125609 13.68 918045 

2001 392299 49.9 264100 33.59 129821 16.51 786220 

2002 482147 47.93 333544 33.16 190246 18.91 1005937 

2003 413424 44.89 301505 32.74 206095 22.38 921024 

2004 306284 40.49 255197 33.74 194906 25.77 756387 

2005 307330 40.9 231613 30.82 212478 28.28 751421 

2006 343707 43.79 202048 25.74 239060 30.46 784815 

2007 358178 45.22 179805 22.7 254182 32.09 792165 

2008 327288 44.01 176880 23.79 239441 32.2 743609 

2009 344596 43.19 182744 22.9 270551 33.91 797891 

2010 393097 43.08 203992 22.35 315488 34.57 912577 

2011 418770 42.44 216164 21.91 351716 35.64 986650 

2012 450393 42.97 231201 22.05 366550 34.97 1048144 

2013 392109 39.71 226337 22.92 368971 37.36 987417 

2014 426623 39.21 272118 25.00 389129 35.76 1087870 

2015 429302 38.72 321214 28.97 358167 32.31 1108683 

2016 528673 40.66 377474 29.03 394137 30.31 1300284 

2017 604499 42.50 422155 29.68 395725 27.82 1422379 

2018 719676 44.30 503506 31.00 401241 24.70 1624423 

2019 771019 45.50 541323 31.94 382310 22.56 1694652 

2020 787570 48.28 504432 30.92 339306 20.80 1631308 

2021 921122 51.39 505244 28.19 365946 20.42 1792312 

2022 781256 49.18 507254 31.93 300147 18.89 1588657 



Table 10.10: Number of SSC (Voc.) Examinee 1999-2022 

 

Year 
Appeared Pass % of Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

1999 8603 2165 5860 na 68.11 na 

2000 14560 5621 9005 3877 61.85 62.42 

2001 20055 7914 11463 5814 57.16 69.04 

2002 25590 8401 11120 3450 43.45 41.07 

2003 31627 10167 12309 3606 38.92 35.47 

2004 31452 9778 16090 4745 51.16 48.53 

2005 35779 10765 18403 5359 51.44 49.78 

2006 48309 14732 29646 9116 61.37 61.88 

2007 64637 19659 33014 9930 51.08 50.51 

2008 82375 25113 51801 15913 62.88 63.37 

2009 75057 23178 53216 16598 70.90 71.61 

2010 77979 22656 64501 18790 82.72 82.94 

2011 82981 23578 67521 19186 81.37 81.86 

2012 91170 24940 73566 20394 80.69 81.77 

2013 88360 24236 71688 20459 81.13 84.42 

2014 102423 27039 83954 22606 81.97 83.61 

2015 110289 28944 91547 24642 83.01 85.14 

2016 98581 25097 81928 21279 83.11 86.26 

2017 106239 26918 83603 22090 78.69 82.06 

2018 115234 27633 82917 21099 71.96 76.35 

2019 126383 29016 91298 22247 72.24 76.67 

2020 131905 33165 95895 25693 72.70 77.47 

2021 155514 38406 137613 33980 88.49 88.48 

2022 145348 35120 130165 32241 89.55 91.80 

 

Table 10.11: Result of Higher Secondary School Certificate (H.S.C) by Gender 1990-2022 

 

Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of  Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

1990 294391 77927 87419 24285 29.70 31.16 

1991 261308 70151 132619 37713 50.75 53.76 

1992 247663 71439 162118 48618 65.46 68.05 

1993 318312 101042 147429 47555 46.31 47.06 

1994 398540 130801 161045 54764 40.41 41.87 

1995 468801 160606 217546 74890 46.40 46.63 

1996 514668 189667 127504 46560 24.77 24.55 

1997 584962 213368 229796 86798 39.28 40.68 

1998 479028 177949 220748 83640 46.08 47.00 

1999 518648 198314 290687 115448 56.05 58.21 

2000 470541 180231 181768 73728 38.63 40.91 

2001 525755 209137 149358 62153 28.41 29.72 

2002 538296 216274 145867 60067 27.10 27.77 

2003 501507 208983 192713 79712 38.43 38.14 

2004 483481 204050 230787 95455 47.73 46.78 

2005 415088 176793 245549 102256 59.16 57.84 

2006 412024 180969 263358 114949 63.92 63.52 

2007 431835 194621 277523 123438 64.27 63.42 

2008 496139 231387 371382 172390 74.85 74.50 

2009 489102 230104 344485 160610 70.43 69.80 

2010 580623 277946 416987 199797 71.82 71.88 

2011 622277 297368 450254 215932 72.36 72.61 

2012 742448 362083 567940 279710 76.50 77.25 

2013 814469 402556 579297 288397 71.13 71.64 

2014 914603 452129 692690 346708 75.74 76.68 



Year 
No. of Appeared No. of Passed % of  Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

2015 876476 430901 577087 289794 65.84 67.25 

2016 1007053 488859 729803 361087 72.47 73.86 

2017 964938 468958 644942 323235 66.84 68.93 

2018 1072028 530255 691958 361546  64.55 68.18 

2019 1126126 559034 809149 418372 71.85 74.84 

2020 1145329 579424 1145329 579424 100.00 100.00 

2021 1115705 564324 1066242 545529 95.57 96.67 

2022 969338 494818 817230 427231 84.31 86.34 

 

Table 10.12: Result of Higher Secondary School Certificate (H.S.C) by Stream 1990-2022 

 

Year 
Total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Humanities Science Business Studies 

Appeared Passed 
% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 

1990 294391 87419 153251 38003 24.8 82825 30965 37.38 57143 18072 31.62 

1991 260437 132619 142271 64860 45.58 69474 40072 57.18 48692 27186 55.83 

1992 247050 162118 152459 84135 55.19 53854 39325 73.03 40737 33204 81.51 

1993 317695 147429 212926 84121 39.51 53974 34968 64.79 50795 27341 53.83 

1994 398540 161045 261408 92330 35.32 75602 41572 54.99 61530 27143 44.11 

1995 468801 217546 318518 133292 41.85 77812 48089 61.8 72471 36165 49.9 

1996 514668 127504 357986 62506 17.47 78931 40536 51.36 77751 24462 31.46 

1997 584962 229796 390251 134700 34.51 109215 57097 52.27 85496 37999 44.44 

1998 479028 220748 311910 126685 40.62 90451 56961 62.97 76667 37102 48.39 

1999 518648 290687 333477 176333 52.88 101446 68113 67.14 83725 60346 72.08 

2000 470541 181768 290445 94502 32.54 107406 51288 47.75 72690 35978 49.5 

2001 525755 149358 305157 72410 23.73 126315 41289 32.69 94283 35659 37.82 

2002 538296 145867 293478 66169 22.55 139097 41201 29.62 105721 38497 36.41 

2003 501507 192713 254555 84003 33 126021 48730 38.67 120931 59980 49.6 

2004 483481 230792 240987 97921 40.63 117766 60510 51.38 124728 72361 58.02 

2005 415088 245549 204313 105843 51.8 96500 64589 66.93 114275 75104 65.72 

2006 412024 263358 206498 115353 55.86 82199 55892 68 123327 92113 74.69 

2007 431835 277523 211298 118631 56.14 87207 59450 68.17 133330 99442 74.58 

2008 496139 371382 242092 167186 69.06 95805 72873 76.06 158242 131323 82.99 

2009 489102 344485 237725 152771 64.26 94523 66851 70.69 156854 124899 79.63 

2010 580623 416987 286563 187407 65.4 106527 77804 73.04 187533 151776 80.93 

2011 622277 450254 302574 196261 64.86 114621 85936 74.97 205082 168057 81.95 

2012 742448 567940 368546 260726 70.74 129645 101615 78.38 244257 205599 84.17 

2013 814469 579297 397443 263504 66.3 138537 100477 72.53 278489 215316 77.32 



Year 
Total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Humanities Science Business Studies 

Appeared Passed 
% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 
Appeared Passed 

% of 

Pass 

2014 914603 692690 461262 321770 69.76 155755 129167 82.93 297586 241753 81.24 

2015 876476 577087 444888 257995 57.99 151259 117464 77.66 280329 201628 71.93 

2016 1007053 729803 512860 345536 67.37 190851 154476 83.04 303342 225791 74.43 

2017 964938 644942 487229 283293 58.14 214352 178220 83.14 263357 183429 69.65 

2018 1072028 691958 564231 318544 56.46 238903 189078 79.14 268894 184336 68.55 

2019 1126126 809149 598294 389421 65.09 262952 225012 85.57 264880 194716 73.51 

2020 1145329 1145329 627642 627642 100.00 268244 268244 100.00 249443 249443 100.00 

2021 1115705 1066242 642314 622631 96.94 251068 236394 94.16 222323 207217 93.21 

2022 969338 817230 546804 440372 80.54 237865 218060 91.67 184669 158798 85.99 

 

 

Table 10.13: Number and Percentage of Examinee by Stream for HSC 1990-2022 

 

Year 
Total Humanities Science Business Studies 

Examinee Examinee %  Examinee %  Examinee %  

1990 294391 153251 52.06 82825 28.13 57143 19.41 

1991 261308 142271 54.45 69474 26.59 48692 18.63 

1992 247663 152459 61.56 53854 21.74 40737 16.45 

1993 318312 212926 66.89 53974 16.96 50795 15.96 

1994 398546 261408 65.59 75602 18.97 61530 15.44 

1995 468801 318518 67.94 77812 16.6 72471 15.46 

1996 514668 357986 69.56 78931 15.33 77751 15.11 

1997 584962 390251 66.71 109215 18.67 85496 14.62 

1998 479028 311910 65.11 90451 18.88 76667 16.01 

1999 518648 333477 64.3 101446 19.56 83725 16.14 

2000 470541 290445 61.72 107406 22.83 72690 15.45 

2001 525755 305157 58.04 126315 24.03 94283 17.93 

2002 538296 293478 54.52 139097 25.84 105721 19.64 

2003 501507 254555 50.76 126021 25.13 120931 24.11 

2004 483481 240987 49.84 117766 24.36 124728 25.8 

2005 415088 204313 49.22 96500 23.25 114275 27.53 

2006 412024 206498 50.12 82199 19.95 123327 29.93 

2007 431835 211298 48.93 87207 20.19 133330 30.88 

2008 496139 242092 48.8 95805 19.31 158242 31.89 

2009 489102 237725 48.6 94523 19.33 156854 32.07 

2010 580623 286563 49.35 106527 18.35 187533 32.3 

2011 622277 302574 48.62 114621 18.41 205082 32.96 

2012 742448 368546 49.64 129645 17.46 244257 32.9 

2013 814469 397443 48.8 138537 17.01 278489 34.19 

2014 914603 461262 50.53 155755 17.03 297586 32.54 

2015 876476 444888 50.76 151259 17.26 280329 31.98 

2016 1007053 512860 50.93 190851 18.95 303342 30.12 

2017 964938 487229 50.49 214352 22.21 263357 27.29 

2018 1072028 564231 52.63 238903 22.29 268894 25.08 



Year 
Total Humanities Science Business Studies 

Examinee Examinee %  Examinee %  Examinee %  

2019 1126126 598294 53.13 262952 23.35 264880 23.52 

2020 1145329 627642 54.80 268244 23.42 249443 21.78 

2021 1115705 642314 57.57 251068 22.50 222323 19.93 

2022 969338 546804 56.41 237865 24.54 184669 19.05 

Note: From 1990 to 1993, there is other Examinee, which is not included 

 

Table 10.14:  Result of Higher Secondary Business Management (H.S.C BM) by Gender 1999-2022 

Year 
Appeared Passed % of Pass 

Total Girl Total Girl Total Girl 

1999 3557 711 3200 619 89.96 87.06 

2000 5267 1218 3232 906 61.36 74.38 

2001 9076 2301 5534 1554 60.97 67.54 

2002 13659 3786 6026 1653 44.12 43.66 

2003 18224 5083 11565 3192 63.46 62.80 

2004 20343 5297 13892 3683 68.29 69.53 

2005 26625 7805 15969 4612 59.98 59.09 

2006 42331 13502 29520 9416 69.74 69.74 

2007 49700 16728 33863 11437 68.13 68.37 

2008 54518 19908 44306 16332 81.27 82.04 

2009 59792 21607 48278 17509 80.74 81.03 

2010 63671 22975 52518 18825 82.48 81.94 

2011 62654 21403 52662 18563 84.05 86.73 

2012 86705 28071 73106 24595 84.32 87.62 

2013 95984 31855 81617 28146 85.03 88.36 

2014 104587 33727 88925 29914 85.02 88.69 

2015 98296 30312 84125 26965 85.58 88.96 

2016 102248 30017 86469 26450 84.57 88.12 

2017 97014 28249 78904 24324 81.33 86.11 

2018 118000 34518 89089 28166 75.50 81.60 

2019 124320 36456 102715 31927 82.62 87.58 

2020 133746 41012 133746 41012 100.00 100.00 

2021 149397 43859 138708 41270 92.85 94.10 

2022 117783 32487 111204 31430 94.41 96.75 

 

Table 10.15: Result of Madrasah for Dakhil and Alim Public Examination 1994-2022 

Year 
Dakhil Examination Alim Examination 

Appeared Passed % of Pass Appeared Passed % of Pass 

1994 59805 45111 75.42 29532 18863 63.87 

1995 67901 46728 68.82 31251 19864 63.56 

1996 80327 56037 69.76 41903 26260 62.67 

1997 104641 71367 68.20 48264 26685 55.29 

1998 134856 87499 46.88 54784 29000 52.94 

1999 133622 97814 73.20 57005 33131 58.12 

2000 147486 83667 56.73 61233 27196 44.41 

2001 124086 59556 48.00 63642 22782 35.80 

2002 148711 78009 52.46 65459 17563 26.83 

2003 163217 68345 41.87 60934 24308 39.89 

2004 176668 105533 59.74 55281 22468 40.64 

2005 156815 97306 62.05 47197 30023 63.61 

2006 161999 122808 75.81 57449 42220 73.49 

2007 167735 110486 65.87 51623 38363 74.31 

2008 180585 148186 82.06 61724 50882 82.43 

2009 185726 159444 85.85 58978 49626 84.14 

2010 210419 182431 86.70 73790 63864 86.55 



Year 
Dakhil Examination Alim Examination 

Appeared Passed % of Pass Appeared Passed % of Pass 

2011 237524 197699 83.23 76015 68240 89.77 

2012 273065 241572 88.47 84246 77316 91.77 

2013 221257 197199 89.13 88814 80002 90.08 

2014 236630 211203 89.25 107560 99581 94.08 

2015 254622 229666 90.20 82558 74461 90.19 

2016 246336 217314 88.22 89603 79020 88.19 

2017 253344 193051 76.20 96802 74561 77.02 

2018 286917 203382 70.89 97793 76932 78.67 

2019 306780 254710 83.03 86138 76281 88.56 

2020 276815 228410 82.51 88302 88302 100.00 

2021 292569 272722 93.22 106579 101768 95.49 

2022 260132 213883 82.22 90266 83553 92.56 

 

Table 10.16: Result of Madrasah for Fazil and Kamil Public Examination 1990-2010, 2018-2020 

 Data Source Islamic University, Kushtia  and Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka. 

N.B *kamil result of 2018 only from Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka. 

       **Fazil result of 2020 only from Islamic University,Kushtia. 
 

Table 10.17: Result of Madrasah for Fazil Examination 2022 

Year 
Fazil (Pass) Fazil (Hon’s) 

Appeared Passed % of Pass Appeared Passed % of Pass 

2022 35198 29085 82.63 1607 1573 97.88 

Data Source Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka. 

 

Table 10.18: Result of Madrasah for Kamil Examination 2022 

Year 
Kamil (2 Year) Kamil (1 Year) 

Appeared Passed % of Pass Appeared Passed % of Pass 

2022 41364 39700 95.98 24062 22294 92.65 

Data Source Islamic Arabic University, Dhaka. 

Year 
Fazil Examination Kamil Examination 

Appeared Passed % of Pass Appeared Passed % of Pass 

1990 15199 7099 46.70 9155 5508 60.16 

1991 14128 7561 53.52 7807 5709 73.12 

1992 12763 9125 71.50 6744 5406 80.16 

1993 13209 7215 54.62 7955 6045 80.28 

1994 15743 10633 67.54 8583 7317 85.25 

1995 13256 9341 70.46 8070 6896 85.45 

1996 15918 11250 70.67 10094 8401 83.23 

1997 17949 13344 74.34 9770 8345 85.41 

1998 21388 16803 78.56 10250 8793 85.79 

1999 20330 15761 75.30 10276 9111 85.78 

2000 22264 13302 55.45 12809 11293 80.71 

2001 23904 9874 41.31 9380 7747 82.60 

2002 24435 8640 35.36 9019 6998 77.59 

2003 20183 9829 48.70 6992 5950 85.10 

2004 17521 9289 53.02 6898 5874 85.16 

2005 19561 13152 67.24 7717 7010 90.84 

2006 19243 14456 78.51 8384 7538 94.64 

2008 16024 14849 92.66 7879 7595 96.40 

2009 17267 16439 95.20 9568 9241 96.58 

2010 22945 21762 94.84 12254 12118 98.89 

*2018 33582 32588 97.04 21703 21199 97.68 

2019 80727 78742 97.54 24074 23607 98.06 

**2020 2153 2094 97.26    



Table 10.19: Result of SSC Graduate with Grade Point by Gender 2004-2022 
 

Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2004 

Boy 5164 25666 27256 39872 91071 17183 

Girl 3433 17215 18419 27649 69963 20379 

Total 8597 42881 45675 67521 161034 37562 

2005 

Boy 9388 38620 36720 48558 76549 11690 

Girl 6243 26555 26480 36218 63836 14136 

Total 15631 65175 63200 84776 140385 25826 

2006 

Boy 14562 54012 47169 57971 75242 6867 

Girl 9822 37803 35778 46722 71597 9187 

Total 24384 91815 82947 104693 146839 16054 

2007 

Boy 15365 54095 46637 55755 69588 5544 

Girl 10367 39609 36375 46177 67638 7305 

Total 25732 93701 83012 101932 137226 12849 

2008 

Boy 24654 73638 54924 56094 63049 5113 

Girl 17263 55854 47235 53163 68593 6996 

Total 41917 129492 102159 109257 131642 12109 

2009 

Boy 26951 80784 60736 57786 51992 3525 

Girl 18983 63960 51555 55366 60817 5423 

Total 45934 144744 112291 113152 112809 8948 

2010 

Boy 35955 104519 76580 75093 70446 4473 

Girl 26179 86503 68502 74378 84500 6432 

Total 62134 191022 145082 149471 154946 10905 

2011 

Boy 36000 127974 85233 80048 76601 4745 

Girl 26778 108886 79618 82716 94877 7180 

Total 62778 236860 164851 162764 171478 11925 

2012 

Boy 36571 123758 98322 95801 92557 6137 

Girl 28681 113688 96088 98362 106602 8189 

Total 65252 237446 194410 194163 199159 14326 

2013 

Boy 42886 131628 96678 85055 78201 5836 

Girl 34495 127437 98761 90677 87886 6351 

Total 77381 259065 195439 175732 166087 12187 

2014 

Boy 64414 172444 112101 84736 62142 3840 

Girl 57899 178507 116197 87433 65042 3419 

Total 122313 350951 228298 172169 127184 7259 

2015 

Boy 48838 149753 115249 101234 60552 2309 

Girl 44793 150960 125173 104798 55917 1829 

Total 93631 300713 240422 206032 116469 4138 

2016 

Boy 49710 175801 140329 125852 76085 1509 

Girl 47059 186299 154276 129908 65492 1043 

Total 96769 362100 294605 255760 141577 2552 

2017 

Boy 49328 207361 144936 108185 55570 907 

Girl 48636 220175 157003 112295 50090 582 

Total 97964 427536 301939 220480 105660 1489 



Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2018 

Boy 51214 169067 143952 150331 105378 1049 

Girl 51631 192394 166381 162336 95257 815 

Total 102845 361461 310333 312667 200635 1864 

  

2019 

  

Boy 45965 165528 145127 165250 148523 2869 

Girl 48591 195183 176058 180659 127480 1924 

Total 94556 360711 321185 345909 276003 4793 

2020 

Boy 59185 174554 138350 147080 114835 3527 

Girl 63946 214389 169241 156302 104427 1926 

Total 123131 388943 307591 303382 219262 5453 

2021 

Boy 70925 180577 137714 170871 205406 18227 

Girl 91700 232918 163512 174962 189882 10935 

Total 162625 413495 301226 345833 395288 29162 

2022 

Boy 102459 205375 129547 119677 88058 5636 

Girl 131304 258817 143130 113865 79004 2979 

Total 233763 464192 272677 233542 167062 8615 

 

 

 



Table 10.20: Result of SSC Graduate with Grade Point Average (GPA) 5 , 2014-2022 

 

 

Division 

2014 2015 2016 

Number of total 

Examinee 

Total 

Passed 

 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 
Number of total 

Examinee 

Total 

Passed 

 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 
Number of total 

Examinee 

Total 

Passed 

 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 

Number % Number % Number % 

 

Science 

Boys 159737 153287 52945 33.15 Boys 185390 185390 46416 25.04 Boys 212728 203538 47553 22.35 
Girls 112381 107937 40323 35.88 Girls 135824 135824 39859 29.35 Girls 164746 158408 41831 25.39 
Total 272118 261224 93268 34.27 Total 321214 321214 86275 26.86 Total 377474 361946 89384 23.68 

 

Humanities 

Boys 160527 143595 1397 0.87 Boys 162930 127540 243 0.15 Boys 206360 170509 254 0.12 
Girls 266096 237339 3714 1.40 Girls 266372 212999 964 0.36 Girls 322313 270199 947 0.29 
Total 426623 380934 5111 1.20 Total 429302 340539 1207 0.28 Total 528673 440708 1201 0.23 

 

Business 

studies 

Boys 215634 202795 10072 4.67 Boys 200042 172368 2179 1.09 Boys 222246 195239 1903 0.86 
Girls 173435 163221 13862 7.99 Girls 158125 139003 3970 2.51 Girls 171891 155470 4281 2.49 
Total 389129 366016 23934 6.15 Total 358167 311371 6149 1.72 Total 394137 350709 6184 1.57 

 

Total 

 

Boys 535898 499677 64414 12.02 Boys 548362 477935 48838 8.91 Boys 641334 569286 49710 7.75 
Girls 551972 508497 57899 10.49 Girls 560321 483470 44793 7.99 Girls 658950 584077 47059 7.14 
Total 1087870 1008174 122313 11.24 Total 1108683 961405 93631 8.45 Total 1300284 1153363 96769 7.44 

 

 

Division 

2017 2018 2019 

Number of total 

Examinee 

Total 

Passed 

 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 
Number of total 

Examinee 

Total 

Passed 

 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 
Number of total 

Examinee 

Total 

Passed 

 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 

Number % Number % Number % 

 

Science 

Boys 235986  47744 20.23 Boys 276074 254584 49880 18.07 Boys 294550 276958 45169 15.33 

Girls 186169  44294 23.79 Girls 227432 214018 47900 21.06 Girls 246773 235757 45864 18.59 

Total 422155 394072 92038 21.80 Total 503506 468602 97780 19.42 Total 541323 512715 91033 16.82 

 

Humanities 

Boys 237316  179 0.08 Boys 285900 185955 238 0.08 Boys 307700 219210 232 0.08 

Girls 367183  924 0.25 Girls 433776 310591 1081 0.25 Girls 463319 353782 1204 0.26 

Total 604499 443573 1103 0.18 Total 719676 496546 1319 0.18 Total 771019 572992 1436 0.19 

 

Business 

studies 

Boys 228335  1405 0.62 Boys 230123 180452 1096 0.48 Boys 218730 177094 564 0.26 

Girls 167390  3418 2.04 Girls 171118 144205 2650 1.55 Girls 163580 140356 1523 0.93 

Total 395725 317423 4823 1.22 Total 401241 324657 3746 0.93 Total 382310 317450 2087 0.55 

 

Total 

 

Boys 701637  49328 7.03 Boys 792097 620991 51214 6.47 Boys 820980 673262 45965 5.60 

Girls 720742  48636 6.75 Girls 832326 668814 51631 6.20 Girls 873672 729895 48591 5.56 

Total 1422379 1155068 97964 6.89 Total 1624423 1289805 102845 6.33 Total 1694652 1403157 94556 5.58 

 



 

Division 

2020 2021 2022 

Number of total 

Examinee 

Total 

Passed 
 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 
Number of total 

Examinee 

Total 

Passed 
 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 

Number of total 

Examinee 
Total 

Passed 
 

Examinee of obtain 

GPA 5 

Number % Number % Number % 

 

Science 

Boys 271445 255505 57527 21.19 Boys 268158 256323 67272 25.09 Boys 264609 256921 95639 36.14 

Girls 232987 221387 59004 25.33 Girls 237086 228853 80425 33.92 Girls 242645 235553 111350 45.89 

Total 504432 476892 116531 23.10 Total 505244 485176 147697 29.23 Total 507254 492474 206989 40.81 

 

Humanities 

Boys 322991 237910 556 0.17 Boys 396612 365222 1227 0.31 Boys 325093 254882 2101 0.65 

Girls 464579 363687 2194 0.47 Girls 524510 493632 5387 1.03 Girls 456163 376547 9624 2.11 

Total 787570 601597 2750 0.35 Total 921122 858854 6614 0.72 Total 781256 631429 11725 1.50 

 

Business 

studies 

Boys 195899 162206 1102 0.56 Boys 215729 199542 2426 1.12 Boys 172373 156942 4719 2.74 

Girls 143407 125523 2748 1.92 Girls 150217 142639 5888 3.92 Girls 127774 118726 10330 8.08 

Total 339306 287729 3850 1.13 Total 365946 342181 8314 2.27 Total 300147 275668 15049 5.01 

 

Total 

 

Boys 790335 655621 59185 7.49 Boys 880499 821087 70925 8.06 Boys 762075 668745 102459 13.44 

Girls 840973 710597 63946 7.60 Girls 911813 865124 91700 10.06 Girls 826582 730826 131304 15.89 

Total 1631308 1366218 123131 7.55 Total 1792312 1686211 162625 9.07 Total 1588657 1399571 233763 14.71 

 



Table10.21: Result of Dakhil Graduate with Grade Point by Gender 2004-2022 

 

Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2004 

Boy 1111 9676 12295 14328 25761 6434 

Girl 177 2508 4766 7157 16190 5130 

Total 1288 12184 17061 21485 41951 11564 

2005 

Boy 1423 9746 11241 13098 20550 4436 

Girl 218 2908 5239 7780 16547 4120 

Total 1641 12654 16480 20878 37097 8556 

2006 

Boy 4902 20188 14519 13371 17113 3036 

Girl 1184 9576 9774 10508 15588 3049 

Total 6086 29764 24293 23879 32701 6085 

2007 

Boy 5381 21260 13880 11436 11947 1471 

Girl 1508 10783 9126 9598 12351 1745 

Total 6889 32043 23006 21034 24298 3216 

2008 

Boy 8003 29274 17178 14337 12984 1353 

Girl 2523 17258 14427 13605 15345 1899 

Total 10526 46532 31605 27942 28329 3252 

2009 

Boy 12002 33878 18326 13670 10156 786 

Girl 4307 21933 16195 14178 12855 1158 

Total 16309 55811 34521 27848 23011 1944 

2010 

Boy 14610 39614 20363 14356 9660 591 

Girl 6145 28775 19682 15699 12050 886 

Total 20755 68389 40045 30055 21710 1477 

2011 

Boy 9010 47026 24106 12656 10000 514 

Girl 3746 34027 23023 17057 12179 755 

Total 12756 81053 47129 33313 22179 1269 

2012 

Boy 9986 55639 31452 21648 13470 442 

Girl 3450 39514 29488 21590 14308 585 

Total 13436 95153 60940 43238 27778 1027 

2013 

Boy 6726 45407 23890 15499 10353 450 

Girl 2947 39445 24354 16517 11075 536 

Total 9673 84852 48244 32016 21428 986 

2014 

Boy 9263 55131 24801 13807 7594 340 

Girl 4750 51365 23610 12984 7259 299 

Total 14013 106496 48411 26791 14853 639 

2015 

Boy 7298 54437 33217 17513 8225 234 

Girl 4040 48767 30928 16772 8018 217 

Total 11338 103204 64145 34285 16243 451 

2016 

Boy 3748 40582 33122 21996 12412 372 

Girl 2147 41100 31903 19480 10164 288 

Total 5895 81682 65025 41476 22576 660 

2017 

Boy 1806 28913 34204 24195 10547 223 

Girl 804 28471 33033 21501 9149 205 

Total 2610 57384 67237 45696 19696 428 

 

2018 

Boy 1988 28698 34290 25495 10825 140 

Girl 1383 33252 35650 23068 8512 81 

Total 3371 61950 69940 48563 19337 221 

  

2019 

  

Boys 3573 34398 37759 32352 16480 66 

Girls 2714 43439 41961 29308 12584 76 

Total 6287 77837 79720 61660 29064 142 

2020 

Boy 3932 30801 30884 26288 15954 210 

Girl 3584 41876 36119 25656 12963 143 

Total 7516 72677 67003 51944 28917 353 

2021 

Boy 6107 40363 34328 29194 23067 849 

Girl 8206 55731 34964 24084 15345 484 

Total 14313 96094 69292 53278 38412 1333 



Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2022 

Boy 7184 34698 29339 21437 10458 261 

Girl 8273 48076 30250 17147 6645 115 

Total 15457 82774 59589 38584 17103 376 

 

Table10.22: Result of SSC (Vocational) Graduate with Grade Point by Gender 2004-2022 

Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2004 

Boy 1 106 1419 4915 3276 1621 

Girl 0 27 578 970 651 512 

Total 1 133 1997 5885 3927 2133 

2005 

Boy 3 247 2172 8988 1631 3 

Girl 1 98 960 3807 490 3 

Total 4 345 3132 12795 2121 6 

2006 

Boy 12 5393 7855 5481 1782 7 

Girl 8 2650 3627 2260 571 0 

Total 20 8043 11482 7741 2353 7 

2007 

Boy 13 6726 9726 5233 1382 4 

Girl 12 3234 4112 2041 531 0 

Total 25 9960 13838 7274 1913 4 

2008 

Boy 33 10463 15209 8201 1975 7 

Girl 24 5191 6873 3152 669 4 

Total 57 15654 22082 11353 2344 11 

2009 

Boy 42 12687 15350 7037 1501 1 

Girl 22 6397 6841 2867 471 0 

Total 64 19084 22191 9904 1972 1 

2010 

Boy 59 19813 17579 6998 1261 1 

Girl 13 8486 7160 2688 443 0 

Total 72 28299 24739 9686 1704 1 

2011 

Boy 850 32424 12244 1904 598 201 

Girl 355 13563 4409 666 219 88 

Total 1205 45987 16653 2570 817 289 

2012 

Boy 2358 43276 6846 657 34 1 

Girl 1166 16891 2160 160 17 0 

Total 3524 60167 9006 817 51 1 

2013 

Boy 2780 43299 4460 637 53 0 

Girl 1392 17593 1178 285 11 0 

Total 4172 60892 5638 922 64 0 

2014 

Boy 3874 51865 4902 674 33 0 

Girl 2076 19428 1017 77 8 0 

Total 5950 71293 5919 751 41 0 

2015 

Boy 4234 55856 5877 885 53 0 

Girl 2698 20628 1189 118 9 0 

Total 6932 76484 7066 1003 62 0 

2016 

Boy 4269 48669 6052 1206 83 0 

Girl 2828 17500 1215 101 5 0 

Total 7097 66169 7267 1307 88 0 

2017 

Boy 2354 51618 6338 1082 90 31 

Girl 1833 19007 1102 130 13 5 

Total 4187 70625 7440 1212 103 36 

 

2018 

Boy 2499 52130 6071 1010 108 0 

Girl 1914 18076 1019 83 7 0 

Total 4413 70206 7090 1093 115 0 

  

2019 

  

Boy 2572 58332 6758 1296 93 0 

Girl 2179 18938 1016 106 8 0 

Total 4751 77270 7774 1402 101 0 



Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2020 

Boy 2637 59966 6394 1117 88 0 

Girl 2248 22386 950 103 6 0 

Total 4885 82352 7344 1220 94 0 

2021 

Boy 2730 89775 9290 1716 122 0 

Girl 2457 30123 1236 157 7 0 

Total 5187 119898 10526 1873 129 0 

 Boy 11513 83422 2575 377 37 0 

2022 Girl 7142 24528 498 69 4 0 

 Total 18655 107950 3073 446 41 0 

 

Table10.23: Result of HSC Graduate with Grade Point by Gender 2004-2022 

Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2004 

Boy 1848 15820 18209 27046 59481 12933 

Girl 1188 11286 12920 18571 40412 11078 

Total 3036 27106 31129 45617 99893 24011 

2005 

Boy 3426 21341 22674 29318 55262 11272 

Girl 2083 15369 16585 20635 37711 9860 

Total 5509 36710 39259 49953 92973 21132 

2006 

Boy 5621 31173 27790 31250 44848 7727 

Girl 3829 24440 22578 24445 33088 6569 

Total 9450 55613 50368 55695 77936 14296 

2007 

Boy 5717 32880 30587 33833 44675 6393 

Girl 4488 26272 25851 28069 33635 5123 

Total 10205 59152 56438 61902 78310 11516 

2008 

Boy 11071 44094 38381 41073 56016 8357 

Girl 8037 37566 35066 37261 47160 7300 

Total 19108 81660 73447 78334 103176 15657 

2009 

Boy 10532 41723 35261 37460 50608 8291 

Girl 7690 37328 32666 33779 42023 7124 

Total 18222 79051 67927 71239 92631 15415 

2010 

Boy 14364 51804 42481 44182 55723 8636 

Girl 11148 49391 42311 41966 47908 7073 

Total 25512 101195 84792 86148 103631 15709 

2011 

Boy 18113 57776 46635 46479 56942 8377 

Girl 16272 57745 44246 42940 48188 6541 

Total 34385 115521 90881 89419 105130 14918 

2012 

Boy 27187 72013 55609 55785 69919 10350 

Girl 24691 74650 57219 54448 61511 8175 

Total 51878 146663 112828 110233 131430 18525 

2013 

Boy 25123 75201 55083 55857 72075 10476 

Girl 22407 69866 57425 56635 65827 8277 

Total 47530 145067 112508 112492 137902 18753 

2014 

Boy 31306 80357 65257 67220 89214 12628 

Girl 26483 86541 68282 67831 86052 11519 

Total 57789 166898 133539 135051 175266 24147 

2015 

Boy 19063 63413 54629 61668 78855 9665 

Girl 15658 70610 59280 62365 72896 8985 

Total 34721 134023 113909 124033 151751 18650 



Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2016 

Boy 27197 79493 73229 84014 96884 7899 

Girl 21753 78190 77788 85045 90739 7572 

Total 48950 157683 151017 169059 187623 15471 

2017 

Boy 18084 67031 66614 80083 84674 5221 

Girl 15158 68131 74130 83007 77917 4892 

Total 33242 135162 140744 163090 162591 10113 

2018 

Boy 13784 54850 63845 89645 102200 6088 

Girl 11778 61501 79543 103169 99924 5631 

Total 25562 116351 143388 192814 202124 11719 

  

2019 

  

Boy 21767 74403 74233 97812 115792 6770 

Girl 20040 88131 93544 107757 103404 5496 

Total 41807 162534 167777 205569 219196 12266 

2020 

Boy 74703 167869 121469 102879 94394 4591 

Girl 78911 196057 131679 97297 71708 3772 

Total 153614 363926 253148 200176 166102 8363 

2021 

Boy 80119 206587 126097 73447 33466 997 

Girl 98403 244919 119186 58038 24184 799 

Total 178522 451506 245283 131485 57650 1796 

2022 

Boy 72519 141124 88689 60690 26724 253 

Girl 87236 179234 90815 51029 18712 205 

Total 159755 320358 179504 111719 45436 458 

 



Table 10.24: Result of HSC Graduate with Grade Point Average (GPA) 5, 2014-2022 

 

 

Division 

2014 2015 2016 

Number of 

total Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 
Number of total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 
Number of total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 

Number % Number % Number % 

Science 

& Home  

Economics 

Boys 93968 77233 20562 21.88 Boys 90998 69471 15846 17.41 Boys 113412 92875 23995 21.16 

Girls 61787 51934 13445 21.76 Girls 60261 47993 10710 17.77 Girls 77439 65601 17473 22.56 

Total 155755 129167 34007 21.83 Total 151259 117464 26556 17.56 Total 190851 158476 41468 21.73 

Humanities/Is. 

Studies/ 

Music 

Boys 189840 126410 2820 1.49 Boys 188971 103883 752 0.40 Boys 223825 145887 972 0.43 

Girls 271422 195360 5018 1.85 Girls 255917 154112 1691 0.66 Girls 289035 199649 1779 0.62 

Total 461262 321770 7838 1.70 Total 444888 257995 2443 0.55 Total 512860 345536 2751 0.54 

Business 

studies 

Boys 178665 142339 7924 4.44 Boys 165606 113939 2465 1.49 Boys 180957 129954 2230 1.23 

Girls 118921 99414 8020 6.74 Girls 114723 87689 3257 2.84 Girls 122385 95837 2501 2.04 

Total 297586 241753 15944 5.36 Total 280329 201628 5722 2.04 Total 303342 225791 4731 1.56 

 

Total 

 

Boys 462473 345982 31306 6.77 Boys 445575 287293 19063 4.28 Boys 518194 368716 27197 5.25 

Girls 452130 346708 26483 5.86 Girls 430901 289794 15658 3.63 Girls 488859 361087 21753 4.45 

Total 914603 692690 57789 6.32 Total 876476 577087 34721 3.96 Total 1007053 729803 48950 4.86 

 

 

Division 

2017 2018 2019 

Number of total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 
Number of total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 
Number of total 

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 

Number % Number % Number % 

Science 

& Home  

Economics 

Boys 124519 102031   Boys 134548 104517 12007 8.92 Boys 145486 122301 18597 12.78 

Girls 89833 76189   Girls 104355 84561 9164 8.78 Girls 117466 102711 14595 12.42 

Total 214352 178220   Total 238903 189078 21171 8.86 Total 262952 225012 33192 12.62 

Humanities/Is. 

Studies/ 

Music 

Boys 215160 116479   Boys 249891 125338 685 0.27 Boys 266652 160382 1535 0.58 

Girls 272069 166814   Girls 314340 193206 1269 0.40 Girls 331642 229039 3090 0.93 

Total 487229 283293   Total 564231 318544 1954 0.35 Total 598294 389421 4625 0.77 

Business 

studies 

Boys 156301 103197   Boys 157334 100557 1092 0.69 Boys 154954 108094 1635 1.06 

Girls 107056 80232   Girls 111560 83779 1345 1.21 Girls 109926 86622 2355 2.14 

Total 263357 183429   Total 268894 184336 2443 0.91 Total 264880 194716 3990 1.51 

 

Total 

 

Boys 495980 321707 18084 3.65 Boys 541773 330412 13784 2.54 Boys 567092 390777 21767 3.84 

Girls 468958 323235 15158 3.23 Girls 530255 361546 11778 2.22 Girls 559034 418372 20040 3.58 

Total 964938 644942 33242 3.44 Total 1072028 691958 25562 2.38 Total 1126126 809149 41807 3.71 



 

 

Division 

2020 2021 2022 

Number of total  

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 Number of total  

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 Number of total  

Appeared 

Total 

Passed 

 

Examinee of 

obtain GPA 5 

Number 
% 

 
Number % Number % 

Science 

& Home  

Economics 

Boys 146885 146885 64203 43.71 Boys 135872 127035 61702 45.41 Boys 125832 114605 52276 41.54 

Girls 121359 121359 59417 48.96 Girls 115196 109359 58528 50.81 Girls 112033 103455 46758 41.74 

Total 268244 268244 123620 46.08 Total 251068 236394 120230 47.89 Total 237865 218060 99034 41.63 

Humanities

/Is. Studies/ 

Music 

Boys 275621 275621 6545 2.37 Boys 286030 274419 11784 4.12 Boys 242316 185685 11019 4.55 

Girls 352021 352021 13119 3.73 Girls 356284 348212 29589 8.30 Girls 304488 254687 28643 9.41 

Total 627642 627642 19664 3.13 Total 642314 622631 41373 6.44 Total 546804 440372 39662 7.25 

Business 

studies 
 

Boys 143399 143399 3955 2.76 Boys 129479 119259 6633 5.12 Boys 106372 89709 9224 8.67 

Girls 106044 106044 6375 6.01 Girls 92844 87958 10286 11.08 Girls 78297 69089 11835 15.12 

Total 249443 249443 10330 4.14 Total 222323 207217 16919 7.61 Total 184669 158798 21059 11.40 

 

Total 

 

Boys 565905 565905 74703 13.20 Boys 551381 520713 80119 14.53 Boys 474520 389999 72519 15.28 

Girls 579424 579424 78911 13.62 Girls 564324 545529 98403 17.44 Girls 494818 427231 87236 17.63 

Total 1145329 1145329 153614 13.41 Total 1115705 1066242 178522 16.00 Total 969338 817230 159755 16.48 



Table10.25: Result of Alim Graduate with Grade Point by Gender 2004-2022 

 

Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2004 

Boy 11 598 1638 2961 4782 3877 

Girl 0 54 191 557 2396 1403 

Total 11 652 1829 3518 11178 5280 

2005 

Boy 19 1023 2569 4446 10396 4005 

Girl 4 122 492 1106 3880 1961 

Total 23 1145 3061 5552 14276 5966 

2006 

Boy 368 3542 4739 6394 11913 3477 

Girl 44 778 1535 2538 5149 1743 

Total 412 4320 6274 8932 17062 5220 

2007 

Boy 790 4709 5052 5650 8254 2052 

Girl 140 1356 2053 2667 4487 1153 

Total 930 6065 7105 8317 12741 3205 

2008 

Boy 2333 8383 6819 6228 7400 1573 

Girl 553 3554 3873 3935 5102 1129 

Total 2886 11937 10692 10163 12502 2702 

2009 

Boy 1545 7585 6699 6439 7590 1086 

Girl 349 3273 4072 4451 5681 856 

Total 1894 10858 10771 10890 13271 1942 

2010 

Boy 2302 9138 8034 7595 9088 1506 

Girl 655 4462 5710 6155 7951 1268 

Total 2957 13600 13744 13750 17039 2774 

2011 

Boy 2991 10716 8515 7448 8765 1481 

Girl 1285 6219 6513 5816 7289 1048 

Total 4276 16935 15028 13264 16054 2529 

2012 

Boy 4941 13710 9527 7532 7673 1285 

Girl 2132 9329 7709 6229 6346 903 

Total 7073 23039 17236 13761 14019 2188 

2013 

Boy 4212 14464 11376 8464 7111 986 

Girl 1797 9610 8929 6594 5858 621 

Total 6009 24074 20305 15058 12969 1607 

2014 

Boy 4212 18019 14712 11588 9795 1036 

Girl 1813 11356 11066 8350 6997 637 

Total 6025 29375 25778 19938 16792 1673 

2015 

Boy 978 12066 11595 9380 7599 878 

Girl 457 9068 9490 7397 5126 427 

Total 1435 21134 21085 16777 12725 1305 

2016 

Boy 1767 13600 13185 9767 6945 423 

Girl 647 9805 10802 7401 4475 203 

Total 2414 23405 23987 17168 11420 626 

2017 

Boy 1316 10834 11784 10881 8451 346 

Girl 499 7122 9164 8193 5772 199 

Total 1815 17956 20948 19074 14223 545 

2018 Boy 864 8036 10259 11358 11761 629 



Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

Girl 380 6261 9578 9390 8083 333 

Total 1244 14297 19837 20748 19844 962 

 

2019 

 

Boy 1486 10638 10854 9375 9203 681 

Girl 757 9567 10323 7438 5670 289 

Total 2243 20205 21177 16813 14873 970 

2020 

Boy 2318 17330 14547 8548 5200 303 

Girl 1730 16466 12456 6227 3054 123 

Total 4048 33796 27003 14775 8254 426 

2021 

Boy 2786 19444 16481 11355 5277 86 

Girl 2086 20415 14322 7048 2432 36 

Total 4872 39859 30803 18403 7709 122 

2022 

Boy 5164 17364 11686 7544 3671 42 

Girl 4259 18642 9357 4279 1518 27 

Total 9423 36006 21043 11823 5189 69 

 

Table10.26: Result of HSC(BM) Graduate with Grade Point by Gender 2003-2022 

 

Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2003 Total 0 1238 3298 2498 635 2 

2004 

Boy 0 1596 4202 2959 759 7 

Girl 0 738 1544 947 207 0 

Total 0 2334 5746 3906 966 0 

2005 

Boy 2 2847 5088 2849 568 3 

Girl 0 1428 2126 906 151 1 

Total 2 4275 7214 3755 719 4 

2006 Total 2 10656 13073 5019 769 1 

2007 

Boy 3 9565 9335 3106 417 0 

Girl 2 5463 4508 1333 131 0 

Total 5 15028 13843 4439 548 0 

2008 

Boy 22 14845 10007 2678 421 1 

Girl 29 9487 5382 1286 148 0 

Total 51 24332 15389 3964 569 1 

2009 

Boy 11 19748 9579 1280 151 0 

Girl 9 11874 4991 577 58 0 

Total 20 31622 14570 1857 209 0 

2010 

Boy 103 17159 14206 2041 183 1 

Girl 99 10391 7358 908 69 0 

Total 202 27550 21564 2949 252 1 

2011 

Boy 387 17785 13485 2203 238 1 

Girl 341 10867 6460 816 79 0 

Total 728 28652 19945 3019 317 1 

2012 

Boy 1040 32996 12170 2079 226 0 

Girl 1171 18941 3928 508 47 0 

Total 2211 51937 16098 2587 273 0 



Year Gender 
GPA 5 

A+ 

5<GPA≥4 

A 

4<GPA≥3.5 

A- 

3.5<GPA≥3 

B 

3<GPA≥2 

C 

2<GPA≥1 

D 

2013 

Boy 2303 35282 12893 2575 418 0 

Girl 2355 29742 4413 548 88 0 

Total 4658 65024 17306 3123 506 0 

2014 

Boy 3035 40552 12540 2492 392 0 

Girl 3358 21882 4053 550 70 1 

Total 6393 62434 16593 3042 462 1 

2015 

Boy 3066 40868 11018 1939 269 0 

Girl 3364 20255 2882 421 43 0 

Total 6430 61123 13900 2360 312 0 

2016 

Boy 3234 43211 11818 1544 212 0 

Girl 3353 19443 3272 344 38 0 

Total 6587 62654 15090 1888 250 0 

2017 

Boy 1003 41467 10775 1187 147 1 

Girl 1666 18641 3811 190 16 0 

Total 2669 60108 14586 1377 163 1 

2018 

Boy 933 40916 13280 4612 1182 0 

Girl 1523 19706 5934 980 23 0 

Total 2456 60622 19214 5592 1205 0 

  

2019 

  

Boy 1323 43614 16239 6429 3183 0 

Girl 1913 21347 6954 1083 630 0 

Total 3236 64961 23193 7512 3813 0 

2020 

Boy 1448 68890 19414 2498 482 2 

Girl 2697 33128 4579 514 94 0 

Total 4145 102018 23993 3012 576 2 

2021 

 Boy 3858 90088 2903 495 94 0 

Girl 1917 38491 718 126 18 0 

Total 5775 128579 3621 621 112 0 

  Boy 2878 67777 8445 628 45 1 

2022 Girl 4226 25498 1579 122 5 0 

 Total 7104 93275 10024 750 50 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Table 10.27: Output Statistics of Degree (Pass), Degree (Hons), Masters and Equivalent Examinations Conducted by Public Universities (2016-2021) 

Degree 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Pass Course                            

BA(pass) 88907 64382 72 65716 43599 66 127869 85811 67 117390 78642 67 209541 160483 77 - - - 

B.B.S(pass)/B.Co
m 

38589 28593 74 91344 61153 67 71072 46678 66 49209 29023 59 48350 29186 60 - - - 

B.SS(pass) 75430 56759 75 48847 33179 68 155081 99007 64 131241 77647 59 131708 78825 60 - - - 

B.Sc(pass) 3510 2627 75 5517 4092 74 7010 5073 72 4976 2402 48 4998 2635 53 6 6 100 

LLB(pass) 0 0 0 0 0 0 59579 55721 94 9517 8332 88 8792 7853 89 - - - 

B.Sc(Pass) Home 
Economics 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1271 1034 81 2351 2206 94 - - - 

B.Ed 5645 5190 92 5092 4050 80 5034 4278 85 12121 10649 88 12595 10689 85 - - - 

B.FA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 32 100 0 0 0 31 31 100 

Special Education 
(Handicap) 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 198 111 56 20 13 65 300 276 92 

Total 212081 157551 74.29 216516 146073 67 425650 296667 70 236031 139347 59 418351 291890 70 331 307 93 

Degree (Hon's) 
         

         

BA(Hon's) 43238 35694 82.55 42815 36103 84 42623 31578 75 60569 42366 70 11957 11127 93 65519 41389 63 

B.SS(Hon's) 38301 32839 85.74 36471 32331 89 42438 33430 79 56758 44344 78 3865 3705 96 58174 42506 73 

B.S/B.Sc(Hon's) 21471 17598 81.96 23482 20037 85 27475 22663 82 36603 28964 79 6922 6336 92 7292 6731 92 

B.Sc(Pharmacy) 277 273 98.56 338 318 94 1023 1014 99 532 418 79 438 361 82 363 336 93 

B.Sc(Home 

Economics) 
935 921 98.50 915 906 99 962 934 97 2142 2043 95 446 439 98 27281 17126 63 

B.Com(Hon's)/B

BA 
41891 36125 86.24 40210 34642 86 46593 38623 83 63715 46198 73 6849 6014 88 73893 47157 64 

B.Ed(Hon's) 6414 5648 88.06 294 294 
10

0 
531 530 99 360 246 68 240 210 88 900 834 93 

LLB(Hon's) 489 484 98.98 707 645 91 359 318 89 4609 3665 80 314 284 90 950 850 89 

B.FA(Hon’s) 230 223 96.96 250 242 97 259 248 96 643 643 100 545 505 93 539 526 98 

BURP 133 131 98.50 135 134 99 730 728 99 5041 4211 84 36 35 97 158 147 93 

Total 153379 129936 84.72 145617 125652 86 162993 130066 80 231209 173337 75 31612 29016 92 235069 157602 67 



Degree 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Technical                            

B.Sc/ Hon's(Eng. 

Leather, Garment, 
Ceramic, Military, 

Agriculture and 

equivalent.) 

10473 7840 74.86 8769 7659 87 6086 5579 91 7445 6605 89 5045 4204 83 5716 5180 91 

B.Sc (Medical & 

equivalent) 

Homeo/Unani 

1055 955 90.52 3341 2430 73 463 451 97 2395 2154 90 342 333 97 8276 7085 86 

MBBS 7206 4744 65.83 8447 5533 66 2501 1670 66 6475 3832 59 1965 1379 70 2791 1992 71 

BDS 976 525 53.79 2046 1324 65 160 110 69 1183 776 66 18 8 44 183 145 79 

Total 19710 14064 71.35 22603 16946 75 9210 7810 84 17499 13367 76 7370 5924 80 16966 14402 85 

Masters 
         

         

MA 56311 53401 94.83 38376 33283 87 85114 73441 86 64398 56090 87 26475 25685 97 34588 25685 74 

MSS 77082 71185 92.35 55331 41185 74 63406 44061 69 54082 40693 75 5148 4822 93 40271 27766 69 

MSc/M.S 22738 20693 91.01 15671 12964 83 18446 14855 81 23057 18121 79 3164 3098 97 22528 15136 67 

MSc (Pharmacy) 145 138 95.17 610 583 96 414 394 95 223 182 82 2006 1839 92 101 92 91 

MSc (Home 

Economics) 
770 745 96.75 733 726 99 660 655 99 670 661 99 281 258 92 164 157 96 

Mcom/MBA 56161 53441 95.16 39061 31990 82 45011 34496 77 41552 33319 80 3199 2742 86 46202 32543 70 

M.ED 2535 1953 77.04 1952 1560 80 176 164 93 2910 2036 70 2716 1951 72 - - - 

MFA 123 121 98.37 153 150 98 166 162 98 657 405 62 152 145 95 158 155 98 

LLM 429 359 83.68 996 946 95 272 245 90 1294 1205 93 329 298 91 646 618 96 

MPS 36 36 100 76 66 87 157 65 42 429 426 99 158 158 100 211 211 100 

MPA 130 118 90.77 198 190 96 86 81 95 163 151 92 537 497 93 37 35 95 

Total 216460 202190 93.41 153157 123643 81 213908 168619 79 189435 153290 80 44165 41493 94 144906 102398 71 

Masters 

(Technical)          
         

MSc(Eng.) 701 600 85.59 698 637 91 352 337 96 293 282 96 197 189 96 407 393 97 

MSc(Ag.) 1636 1627 99.45 1871 1813 97 1286 1283 99 1934 1914 99 1059 1049 99 1223 1210 99 

MIT 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - 



Degree 

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

Appea

red 
Pass % 

MURP 37 36 97.30 39 39 
10
0 

5 5 
10
0 

6 6 100 0 0 0 61 59 97 

MSc (Home. & 

Unani) 
0 0 0.00 39 36 92 0 0 0 271 138 51 160 60 38 128 74 58 

MDS (Medical) 41 39 95.12 69 61 88 0 0 0 32 31 97 0 0 0 68 65 96 

Total 2415 2302 95.32 2716 2586 95 1643 1625 99 2536 2371 93 1416 1298 92 1887 1801 95 

MS/MPhil/PhD 
         

         

MS/MPH/FCPS/

MD 
409 320 78.24 892 566 63 760 489 64 1111 729 211 1350 886 219 19 18 95 

MPhil 229 229 100 222 222 
10
0 

226 226 
10
0 

220 220 100 146 146 100 193 193 100 

MPhil(Medical) 200 170 85.00 244 211 86 6 6 
10

0 
185 167 90 430 230 53    

PhD 474 474 100 441 441 
10
0 

407 400 98 233 233 100 890 641 72 353 353 100 

Total 1312 1193 90.93 1799 1440 80 1399 1121 80 1749 1349 77 2816 1903 68 565 564 99 

Certificate/ 

Diploma          
         

Diploma/ 

Diploma(medical) 
1298 930 71.65 13042 7980 61 4375 3094 71 4135 3271 79 890 644 72 518 320 62 

Post Graduate 

Diploma 
62 48 77.42 194 109 56 107 91 85 1814 696 38 1553 706 45 44 34 77 

Certificate 358 301 84.08 109287 77697 71 139890 91055 65 123391 61823 50 36575 20828 57 98529 91580 93 

Total 1718 1279 74.45 122523 85786 70 144372 94240 65 129340 65790 51 39018 22178 57 99091 91934 93 

Grant Total 607075 508515 83.76 664931 502126 76 959175 700148 73 807799 548851 68 544748 393702 72 498815 369008 74 

Source: UGC Report 2021 
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Chapter- Eleven  
English Medium School  

Table- 11.1: Number of Schools by Type of Enrolment 2022 

Type of School Total School 
Only for 

Boys 

Only for 

Girls 
Co-Education 

(Together) 

Co- Education 

(Separate) 

O level School 30 -- -- 28 2 

A level School 
92 

_ -- 
74 18 

Junior School 15 -- -- 13 2 

Total 137 0 0 115 22 

% 100 0 0 83.94 16.06 
 

Table- 11.2: Number of Schools by Affiliation Status 2022 

Type of School 

Number of Schools 

Total Affiliated Registration None 

O level School 30 -- 24 6 

A level School 92 10 75 7 

Junior School 15 3 10 2 

Total 137 13 109 15 

 % 100 9.49 79.56 10.95 
 

Table- 11.3: Number of Schools by Area 2022 

Type of School Total Rural 

District 

Sadar 

Poura 

Upazila 
Upazila 

Sadar 
Metropolitan 

City 

Corporation 

Other 

Poura 

Area 
Sadar 

Poura 

Not 

Poura 

O level School 30 -- -- -- -- -- 30 -- 

A level School 92 -- 1 --  -- -- 91 -- 

Junior School 15 -- -- -- -- -- 15 -- 

Total 137 0 1 --  0 0 136 0 

  % 100 0 0.73 0 0 0 99.27 0 

 

Table- 11.4: Number of Schools by Division 2022 

Type of school Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Sylhet Rangpur Total 

O level School -- -- 30 -- -- -- -- 30 

A level School -- 9 76 -- -- 7 -- 92 

Junior School -- -- 15 -- -- -- -- 15 

Total 0 9 121 0 0 7 0 137 



 

Table- 11.5: Number of Institution, Enrolment, Teacher, Teacher Student Ratio (TSR), Student per Institution 

(SPI) and Teacher per Institution (TPI) 2022 

Type of School 
 No. of 

School 

Enrolment Teacher 

TSR SPI TPI 

Total Girl % Girl Total Female 
% 

Female 

O level School 30 7718 3247 42.07 1170 770 65.81 1:7 257 39 

A level School 92 60667 26034 42.91 8101 5253 64.84 1:7 659 88 

Junior School 15 3071 1304 42.46 395 300 75.95 1:8 205 26 

Total 137 71456 30585 42.80 9666 6323 65.41 1:7 522 71 

 

Table- 11.6:  Enrolment by Gender 2022 

Type of School Institution 
Enrolment 

%   Girl 
Total Girl 

O level School 30 7718 3247 42.07 

A level School 92 60667 26034 42.91 

Junior School 15 3071 1304 42.46 

Total 137 71456 30585 42.80 

 
Table- 11.7: Number of Teacher by Gender 2022 

Type of School Institution 
Teacher 

%   Female 
Total Female 

O level School 30 1170 770 65.81 

A level School 92 8101 5253 64.84 

Junior School 15 395 300 75.95 

Total 137 9666 6323 65.41 

 

Table-11.8 : Number of Teacher by Designation 2022 

Designation Total Teacher 
Female 

Teacher 

Foreign Teacher 

(Total) 

Foreign Teacher 

(Female) 

Principal 113 57 6 3 

Vice Principal 95 61 3 2 

Teacher in charge 144 108 5 4 

Assistant Vice Principal 23 17 0 0 

Lead Teacher 684 504 1 0 

Coordinator 218 164 1 1 

Course coordinator 35 21 0 0 

Assistant CRS coordinator 14 8 0 0 

Assistant coordinator 26 19 0 0 

Supervisor 52 31 0 0 



Designation Total Teacher 
Female 

Teacher 

Foreign Teacher 

(Total) 

Foreign Teacher 

(Female) 

Course Supervisor 9 8 0 0 

Assistant Supervisor 8 6 0 0 

Assistant Teacher 1058 808 1 1 

Teacher 3856 2831 31 18 

Physical Teacher 130 45 0 0 

Drawing Teacher 145 90 0 0 

Music Teacher 115 70 0 0 

Others 2941 1475 10 5 

Total 9666 6323 58 34 

 

Table- 11.9: Number of Officer and Staff by Designation 2022 

Designation Total Female % of female 
Foreign 

(Female) 

Chairman 137 39 0 1 

Assistant Librarian 33 10 0 0 

Administrative Officer 398 158 0 2 

Legal Officer 17 3 0 0 

Medical Officer 29 14 0 0 

Accounts Officer 209 59 0 0 

Librarian 103 59 0 3 

Secretary manager 68 0 0 0 

Computer Operator 213 75 0 1 

Total 1207 417 0 7 

 

Table- 11.10: Enrolment by Division 2022 

Type of School Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Sylhet Rangpur Total 

O level School -- - 7718 -- -- -- -- 7718 

A level School -- 3834 53478 -- -- 3355 -- 60667 

Junior School -- - 3071 -- -- - -- 3071 

Total 0 3834 64267 0 0 3355 0 71456 

% 0 5.36 89.94 0 0 4.70 0 100 

 

Table- 11.11: Number of Teacher by Division 2022 

Type of School Barishal Chattogram Dhaka Khulna Rajshahi Sylhet Rangpur Total 

O level School -- -- 1170 -- -- -- -- 1170 

A level School -- 562 7160 -- -- 379 -- 8101 

Junior School -- -- 395 -- -- -- -- 395 

Total 0 562 8725 0 0 379 0 9666 

% 0 5.81 90.26 0 0 3.92 0 100 

 



Table- 11.12: Number of School having Different Utilities 2022 

Types of 

School 
Total 

Play 

ground 
Electricity Multimedia Internet 

Solar 

panel 
Computer Transport 

O level School 30 4 30 9 30 6 23 5 

A level School 92 30 90 44 92 20 79 27 

Junior School 15 4 17 3 15 1 10 1 

Total 137 38 137 56 137 27 102 33 

% 100 27.74 100 40.88 100 19.71 74.45 24.09 

 

Table- 11.13:  Enrolment by Level, Grade and Gender 2022 

Grade O Level School A Level school Junior School 
Total  Girl 

Total  Girl Total  Girl Total  Girl 

a) Pre primary 2017 881 14027 6025 986 488 17030 7394 

a) Total (Pre Primary) 2017 881 14027 6025 986 488 17030 7394 

Grade 1 706 314 4592 1895 222 119 5520 2328 

Grade 2 671 272 4310 1835 175 87 5156 2194 

Grade 3 630 246 4399 1901 307 116 5336 2263 

Grade 4 620 253 4374 1941 290 109 5284 2303 

Grade 5 591 229 4452 1898 270 95 5313 2222 

b) Total (Primary) 3218 1314 22127 9470 1264 526 26609 11310 

Grade 6 588 236 4529 2046 257 100 5374 2382 

Grade 7 519 211 4567 2042 226 72 5312 2325 

Grade 8 501 216 4243 1863 194 58 4938 2137 

Grade 9 329 140 3659 1570 132 53 4120 1763 

Grade 10 348 167 2961 1152 12 7 3321 1326 

Grade 11 107 45 2462 1007 0 0 2569 1052 

Grade 12 91 37 2092 859 0 0 2183 896 

c) Total (Grade 6 to 12) 2483 1052 24513 10539 821 290 27817 11881 

Grand Total (a+b+c) 7718 3247 60667 26034 3071 1304 71456 30585 
N.B. Play, Nursery, KG-1 and KG-2 are considered as Pre-Primary 

Table- 11.14: Number of Student and Teacher by Institutions 2022 

SL 

No District Thana TEIIN Name of the Institution Level 

Course 

Curriculum 

Enrolment Teacher 

Total Girl Total Female 

1 

Chattogram 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Bayejid Bostami 900303 

TECHNO CIDER 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School C.I.E 428 178 150 66 

2 Khulshi 900632 

WILLIAM CAREY 

ACADEMY 

A level 

School Others 380 196 26 15 

3 Kotwali 900087 

CHITTAGONG GRAMMAR 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
1242 542 207 142 

4 Panchlaish 

  

  

  

  

  

900288 
MASTERMIND 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 
School 

C.I.E 
70 25 25 17 

5 900637 

SUNSHINE GRAMMAR 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
192 85 34 10 

6 900304 LITTLE JEWELS SCHOOL 
A level 
School Edexcel 234 67 23 11 

7 900595 PRESIDENCY A level C.I.E 1028 463 71 25 



SL 

No District Thana TEIIN Name of the Institution Level 

Course 

Curriculum 

Enrolment Teacher 

Total Girl Total Female 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL School 

8 900076 

EUROPEAN GRAMMAR 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 260 105 26 19 

9 903419 

THE DUX SCHOOL 

(ANENGLISH MEDIUM 
SCHOOL) 

A level 
School 

C.I.E 

198 106 12 5 

10 
Dhaka 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

Badda 

  

900468 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

BANGLADESH 

O level 

School 

C.I.E 
100 48 13 10 

11 900218 

HURDCO INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
1230 566 155 104 

12 

Banani 

  

  

  

903410 

LONDON INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

O level 

School Edexcel 15 6 12 10 

13 900454 

THE NEW SCHOOL, DHAKA 

(NSD) 

A level 

School Edexcel 165 66 31 21 

14 900161 

ONNESHA INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
28 12 10 8 

15 900243 

SOUTH POINT SCHOOL & 

COLLEGE 

O level 

School 

C.I.E 
511 218 96 68 

16 Bhatara 900280 SUNNYDALE 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
0 0 462 337 

17 Cantonment 900505 

BARIDHARA SCHOLARS' 

INSTITUTION (BSI) 

A level 

School Edexcel 931 394 85 53 

18 Chak Bazar 900623 

THE BENTLY 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

Junior 

School Edexcel 199 129 11 9 

19 Darus Salam 900248 

METHODIST ENGLISH 

MEDIUM SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 465 270 47 23 

20 

Dhanmondi 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

900118 DHANMONDI TUTORIAL 

A level 

School Edexcel 290 119 89 65 

21 900073 

EUROPEAN STANDARD 

SCHOOL (ESS) 

A level 

School C.I.E 860 426 215 149 

22 900074 

BRITISH COLUMBIA 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 325 150 81 45 

23 900079 

GREEN GEMS 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

O level 

School Edexcel 169 83 31 24 

24 900277 

OXFORD INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School C.I.E 1009 387 166 100 

25 900126 MARIE CURIE SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 269 160 46 32 

26 900417 EXCEL ACADEMY 
Junior 
School Edexcel 685 316 133 110 

27 900412 

CARDIFF INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
199 70 24 15 

28 900152 
MASTERMIND ENGLISH 
MEDIUM SCHOOL 

A level 
School 

C.I.E 
2724 1168 269 178 

29 903411 WORDBRIDGE SCHOOL 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
417 205 60 36 

30 900094 
MAPLE LEAF INTERNATION 
SCHOOL 

A level 
School Edexcel 4323 2181 146 120 

31 900158 

SIDDIQUI'S 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 248 98 36 33 

32 903408 

AL-ARAFAH ISLAMIC 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE 

A level 

School Edexcel 146 55 33 20 

33 900426 

ANANDA NIKETON 

EUROPEAN SCHOOL 

O level 

School Edexcel 82 29 13 11 

34 900415 

SALVATION 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 

    
35 900424 

SAMAAWAT ISLAMIC 
SCHOOL 

Junior 
School Edexcel 115 86 14 14 

36 900141 PENFIELD SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 340 168 34 23 

37 903429 
WISDOM INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL 

A level 
School Edexcel 332 168 32 22 

38 900121 

LAKEHEAD GRAMMAR 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 898 478 132 107 

39 903430 HUMBLE START A level C.I.E 6 4 3 1 



SL 

No District Thana TEIIN Name of the Institution Level 

Course 

Curriculum 

Enrolment Teacher 

Total Girl Total Female 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL School 

40 

Gulshan 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

900175 

DREXEL INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 191 84 38 25 

41 900513 SIR JOHN WILSON SCHOOL 

A level 

School C.I.E 2002 0 271 184 

42 900061 

CANADIAN 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School others 79 65 39 20 

43 900047 
ISLAMIC INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL AND COLLEGE 

A level 
School Edexcel 371 184 56 35 

44 900497 

SYDNEY INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School C.I.E 226 96 66 48 

45 900459 
GRACE INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL 

O level 
School Edexcel 201 88 34 20 

46 900088 

CHITTAGONG GRAMMAR 

SCHOOL-DHAKA 

O level 

School C.I.E 643 314 171 107 

47 900146 
GULSHAN INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL 

Junior 
School Edexcel 66 36 8 6 

48 900456 

EBENEZER 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
245 109 67 33 

49 900181 
GREEN DALE 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 
School 

C.I.E 
501 226 86 53 

50 900530 SCHOLASTICA 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
4026 1974 719 486 

51 900136 
SEA BREEZE   
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 
School Edexcel 182 73 49 23 

52 900032 VISION GLOBAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 171 65 28 17 

53 900514 
INGENUIY INT`L SCHOOL& 
COLLEGE 

O level 
School C.I.E 101 42 23 19 

54 900507 

CANADIAN TRILLINIUM 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School others 64 26 31 14 

55 900458 PLAYPEN 
A level 
School 

C.I.E 
1640 826 208 149 

56 900135 

MANARAT DHAKA 

INTERNATIONAL COLLEGE 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
4071 2021 328 171 

57 900133 
SINGAPORE SCHOOL 
KINDERLAND 

O level 
School 

C.I.E 
179 79 37 32 

58 900446 

INTERNATIONAL ISLAMIC 

ACADEMY 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
70 31 21 10 

59 900508 DAWN GRAMMAR SCHOOL 
A level 
School Edexcel 31 13 7 5 

60 903428 

AURORA INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
97 46 28 24 

61 Jatrabari 900445 
GOLGOTHA ENGLISH 
MEDIUM SCHOOL 

O level 
School 

C.I.E 
315 136 26 21 

62 

Kafrul 

  

900593 

BAF SHAHIN ENGLISH 

MEDIUM SCHOOL (SEMS) 

O level 

School 

C.I.E 
1559 653 136 49 

63 900444 

ADVENTIST 
INTERNATIONAL MISSION 

SCHOOL 

Junior 

School Others 302 128 28 16 

64 Khilkhet 903422 
STARLIT SCHOOL OF 
ENGLISH 

O level 
School 

C.I.E 
563 231 68 55 

65 Lalbagh 903401 

RIVER DALE 

,DHAKESSHARI,DHAKA 

Junior 

School 

C.I.E 
44 25 9 8 

66 Mirpur 

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

900494 
EAST WEST INT'L SCHOOL 
& COLLEGE 

A level 
School Edexcel 724 190 36 23 

67 903425 

EMPYREAN 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

O level 

School Edexcel 288 135 31 16 

68 900450 
MIRPUR INTERNATIONAL 
TUTORIA 

O level 
School Edexcel 41 18 37 18 

69 900062 

HEED INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 606 305 46 30 

70 900474 
EVER GREEN 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

O level 
School Edexcel 78 44 12 9 

71 900257 RIVER DALE 

O level 

School Edexcel 139 70 23 12 



SL 

No District Thana TEIIN Name of the Institution Level 

Course 

Curriculum 

Enrolment Teacher 

Total Girl Total Female 

72 
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

900475 

JUVENILE ENGLISH 

MEDIUM SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 335 0 26 22 

73 900511 
APPLE TREE 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

O level 
School Edexcel 579 283 117 83 

74 900033 

NORTH SOUTH 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School C.I.E 52 22 12 6 

75 900305 
CHERRY BLOSSOMS 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 
School Edexcel 741 343 30 21 

76 900535 NEW LIFE INT'T SCHOOL 

Junior 

School Edexcel 61 33 16 11 

77 900082 

ISLAMI BANK 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

& COLLEGE 

A level 

School Edexcel 152 61 25 15 

78 900178 
ORCHID INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL DHAKA 

A level 
School 

C.I.E 
72 39 3 2 

79 

Mohammadpur 

  

  

  

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

900031 

SFX. GREENHERALD 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
1125 596 85 44 

80 903420 REDLAND SCHOOL 
A level 
School Edexcel 0 0 6 4 

81 900452 MANGROVE SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 93 32 40 23 

82 900425 
LYCEUM INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL 

A level 
School Edexcel 0 0 11 7 

83 900534 

LONDON GRACE 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

O level 

School C.I.E 156 89 23 21 

84 900451 

KOOKABURRA 
AUSTRALIAN STANDARD 

SCHOOL 

O level 

School Others 64 34 14 9 

85 903427 

ST JOSEPH 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

Junior 

School C.I.E 859 192 53 29 

86 900537 

NORTHEN INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

O level 

School Edexcel 151 75 23 16 

87 900630 
SUMMERFIELD 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 
School Edexcel 1652 784 227 210 

88 900139 LOREETO 

O level 

School C.I.E 124 52 12 9 

89 900030 ACADEMIA 
A level 
School Edexcel 1618 835 222 181 

90 903407 

AVERROES 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School C.I.E 1970 794 292 134 

91 900213 ST. PAUL'S SCHOOL 
Junior 
School Others 63 13 19 16 

92 Mugda Para 900527 VIGILANT INT'L SCHOOL 

O level 

School Edexcel 83 36 23 14 

93 New Market 900462 OX BRIDGE SCHOOL 
Junior 
School Edexcel 173 106 14 14 

94 Pallabi 900522 

DARLAND 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 217 81 31 17 

95 

Ramna 

  

  

  

  

900525 
GATEWAY 
INTERNATIONAL 

A level 
School Edexcel 225 126 18 14 

96 900606 KIDS TUTORIAL 

A level 

School Edexcel 580 270 86 72 

97 900227 
WILLES LITTLE FLOWER 
SCHOOL AND COLLEGE 

A level 
School Edexcel 1331 495 61 41 

98 900039 

ST. MARY'S 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

Junior 

School C.I.E 125 59 20 14 

99 900523 UNIVERSAL TUTORIAL 
A level 
School Edexcel 104 50 30 21 

100 900078 

A. G. CHURCH 

SCHOOL,DHAKA 

A level 

School Edexcel 1655 0 46 36 

101 

Rampura 

  

  

903423 
PARK INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL AND COLLEGE 

A level 
School C.I.E 363 173 36 26 

102 900492 

BILLGATES 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

O level 

School Edexcel 237 0 15 14 

103 900583 
CORDOVA INT'L SCHOOL & 
COLLEGE 

A level 
School Edexcel 360 195 48 26 



SL 

No District Thana TEIIN Name of the Institution Level 

Course 

Curriculum 

Enrolment Teacher 

Total Girl Total Female 

104 

Sabujbagh 

  

900520 

KIDICARE(AN ENGLISH 

MEDIUM SCHOOL) 

O level 

School Edexcel 68 35 16 14 

105 900529 
MYSTIC INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL 

O level 
School Edexcel 264 121 27 23 

106 

Sher-E-Bangla 

Nagar 903421 

WILLIAM CAREY 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

O level 

School 

C.I.E 
234 0 27 18 

107 

Tejgaon 

  

903406 
BACHA ENGLISH MEDIUM 
SCHOOL 

A level 
School 

C.I.E 
800 0 102 74 

108 903400 

ST.MARGARATE ENGLISH 

MEDIUM SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 22 12 6 3 

109 

Uttara 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

900471 
SINGAPORE 
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

A level 
School Edexcel 235 122 7 4 

110 900144 DPS STS SCHOOL DHAKA 

A level 

School C.I.E 2659 1186 341 175 

111 903412 
DON BOSCO SCHOOL AND 
COLLEGE 

A level 
School Edexcel 138 48 22 12 

112 900148 

BELMONT INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

Junior 

School 

C.I.E 
46 21 15 12 

113 900517 
INTERNATIONAL 
EDUCATION CENTER 

A level 
School 

C.I.E 
105 45 26 17 

114 900431 UNITY INT'L SCHOOL 

Junior 

School 

C.I.E 
17 9 11 9 

115 900515 
INTERNATIONAL HOPE 
SCHOOL BANGLADESH 

A level 
School 

C.I.E 
1097 557 311 201 

116 900162 SOUTH BREEZE SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 1970 868 344 222 

117 900221 SUNBEAMS 
A level 
School Edexcel 656 352 99 63 

118 900510 

BANGLADESH 

INTERNATIONAL 
TUTORIAL LTD 

A level 
School Edexcel 1385 565 79 29 

119 900048 

YALE INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School 

C.I.E 
524 268 55 38 

120 900625 KIDS CAMPUS 
Junior 
School 

C.I.E 
274 135 27 25 

121 900499 

ST.PETERS SCHOOL OF 

LONDON 

A level 

School Edexcel 114 61 33 22 

122 

Uttara   Paschim 

  

900418 PREMIER SCHOOL DHAKA 
O level 
School C.I.E 299 159 58 41 

123 903409 

INSIGHT INTERNATIONAL 

SCHOOL,DHAKA(IISD) 

A level 

School Edexcel 310 127 56 28 

124 Wari 900504 
BRITISH STANDARD 
SCHOOL 

A level 
School Edexcel 669 329 81 54 

125 

Narayanganj 

  

  

  

  

  

Narayanganj 

Sadar 

  

  

  

  

  

900590 ENLIGHTEND 

Junior 

School Edexcel 42 16 17 7 

126 900605 MOUNT ROYAL ACADEMY 
O level 
School Edexcel 116 56 27 19 

127 900584 PHILOSOPHIA 

O level 

School Edexcel 188 96 23 15 

128 900589 ABC INTERNATIONAL 
O level 
School Edexcel 434 129 60 29 

129 900582 CHANGES 

A level 

School Edexcel 219 97 29 19 

130 900581 HERITAGE SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 174 78 20 8 

131 

Sylhet 

  

  

  

  

  

  

Sylhet Sadar 

  

  

  

  

  

  

900020 

SYLHET GRAMMAR 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 530 242 39 34 

132 903415 

BRITISH BANGLADESH 

INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE 

A level 

School Edexcel 364 149 45 23 

133 903416 

THE SYLHET 
KHAJANCHIBARI SCHOOL 

AND COLLEGE 

A level 

School Edexcel 786 307 94 61 

134 903414 
ROYAL INSTITUTE OF 
SMART EDUCATION(RISE) 

A level 
School C.I.E 321 159 45 25 

135 903418 

CAMBRIDGE GRAMMAR 

SCHOOL AND COLLEGE 

A level 

School Edexcel 239 128 37 20 



SL 

No District Thana TEIIN Name of the Institution Level 

Course 

Curriculum 

Enrolment Teacher 

Total Girl Total Female 

136 903413 

ANANDA NIKETON 

SCHOOL 

A level 

School Edexcel 974 444 102 84 

137 903417 
SYLHET INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL AND COLLEGE 

A level 
School Edexcel 141 56 17 9 

*CIE-Cambridge International Education 
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Introduction 
 

For the effective and efficient management and monitoring the progress of Education sector 

BANBEIS regularly conducts an Annual Education Institution Survey (AEIS) of Post-

Primary Education levels. The AEIS collects data from all Post-Primary in 2022 there were 

19557 Secondary Schools, 1446 School & Colleges, 3301 Colleges and 9268 Madrasahs. 

AEIS data of 2022 gives a total view of Schools and Madrasahs. Among other the AEIS 

collects data for knowing the parameters on important variables such as enrolment, 

attendance, dropout, pass-rate, teachers, and training facility available at the institution level. 

The target population in respect of each variable is enormously big. If data collection is not 

properly done, there the chance of non-sampling error increases. These errors effect the 

reliability and validity of the estimates. To improve reliability and validity of the survey data 

BANBEIS regularly conducts validation sample Survey. The PEC is a standard practice 

designed to know the extent of errors present in the AEIS data. 

The PEC 2022 was designed to assess primarily the quality of AEIS data in relation to some 

important variables such as enrolment, and repetition etc. 

 

1.2. Objectives of 2022 PEC data 

The objectives are: 

 To assess the quality of 2022 AEIS data 

 To assess the level of accuracy of selected indicators 

 To make necessary corrections of data of indicators through correction factor 

1.3. Scope of Work 

To achieve the objectives of the PEC 2022 it is necessary to collect relevant data through a 

nationally representative sample of Schools and Madrasahs. For every sample school collect 

data for each variable will be established. This data set will be compared with AEIS data set 

to assess the level of accuracy of data set. The validation is expected to identify main factors 

for incorrect recording and making AEIS data accurate.  

 

1.4 Sample Size for the PEC 2022 

Let n is the sample size for thevalidation sample Survey. We have two sets of data for the 

same indicator, say enrolment of a class. 

x1c x2c.......xncare n AEIS data x1s, x2s, ..... xns are n PEC data. We take x1s, x2s.........are n 

correct data and xic is correct if xic, = xis otherwise xic has error incorrect. 

For determining r, the Sample size, we consider the variable enrolment, the most important 

variable. 

In case the ith institutions is free from error then x1c = x1s 

If all Schools are free from errors ∑ (X1c) =∑ (X1s) or 

 

¯x1c=¯x1s,  ¯Xc=¯Xs,  Where ¯Xs and ¯Xc are population mean 

If Pis the percentage of AEIS Schools with no error, Q= 1-P, n= Sample size then the 

Standard formula for n is 

n= (1.96)2 pq×deff 

          d2 
≅768 for p=q=0.5, d=0.05 deff = 2 

Thus a random Sample of 768 Institutions (Schools, School & Colleges, Colleges and 

Madrasahs) would provide estimates at 5% level of significance with 95% confidence level. 
 



1.5 Selection of Schools, School & Colleges, Colleges and Madrasahs  

Random Sampling is used to select Sample Schools (428), School & Colleges (60), Colleges 

(80), Madrasahs (150) and Technical and Vocational Educational Institutions (50). 
 

Data Analysis, Findings and Conclusions 
 

2.1 Analysis plan 

The AEIS data are available for all school, College and Madrasah. The BANBEIS provided 

data for the schools, College and madrasah collected through AEIS 2021. The data set for 

sample Schools is: x1c, x2c ….... xnc. The data collected through PEC are; x1s, x2s, ........, xns. 

For ith institution the survey observation is xic and the survey observation is xis. 

The difference xic-xis is the error for the ith school. 

ei=x1c-x1s 

=0 when x1c=x1s, positive if xic-x1s>0, -ve if x1c-x1s< o.  

The survey data are free from errors if e1, e2, .... eN are all zero for all i. i.c 

(X1c-X1s) is zero for all i-1, 2....N. 
 

2.2 Total and average errors in the Sample. 

ei= x1c-x1s,  i =1, 2, ........n 

∑ ein
1 = ∑ (x1c − x1sn

1 ) = nxc − nxs = for the sample  

Average errors per School in the Sample  

 

2.3 Total errors in the population   xc − xs = e 

Ne=N(xc − xs) ≅ N(xc − xs) 

 

2.4 Correction Factor  

𝑋𝑐 is the population mean for the survey data 

𝑋𝑠 is the population mean for the validation set 

𝑋𝑠 is the true mean of X1, X2, ......, XN 

We propose and estimate of 𝑋𝑠 as follows. 

Estimate 𝑋𝑠 =  
𝑋𝑠

𝑋𝑐
𝑋𝑐, = 𝑋𝑐 (Correction factor= 1.00) 

Where 
𝑋𝑠

𝑋𝑐
= correction factor. 

A, if CF=
𝑋𝑠

𝑋𝑐
=1, Survey estimate needs no Correction 

CF > 1, Survey data provide under Estimate of the true value 

CF < 1, Survey data provide over estimate of the true value 
 

2.5 Significance of the difference between and 

Our null hypotheses h0:  𝑋𝑐 =𝑋𝑠 

(a) If ।t।> 1.96, the difference is significant the hypotheses is rejected, correction of 

survey mean is recommended 

(b)  If।t।< 1.96, the survey estimate may be taken as true value, no adjustment is 

required. 

 

 



 

2.6 Findings 

Table 1: AEIS average Enrolment, PEC Average value, t-value, correction factor and Null 

Hypothesis by type and grade in School/College 

Grade 
Survey Average 

Enrolment 

PEC Average 

Enrolment 

Correction 

factor(C.F) 
t value P Decision on Ho 

Grade-6 102 101 0.99 0.612 0.688 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-7 101 99 0.98 0.512 0.691 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-8 104 101 0.97 0.711 0.754 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-9 99 102 1.03 -0.236 0.519 Underestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-10 90 88 0.98 1.149 0.731 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-11 257 259 1.01 -0.546 0.716 Underestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-12 276 273 0.99 0.646 0.674 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

 

Table 2: AEIS average Enrolment, PEC Average value, t-value, correction factor and 

Null Hypothesis by type and grade in Madrasah 

Grade 
Survey Average 

Enrolment 

PEC Average 

Enrolment 

Correction 

factor (C.F) 
t value P Decision on Ho 

Grade-6 55 54 0.98 1.248 0.174 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-7 51 50 0.98 1.136 0.802 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-8 51 49 0.96 0.462 0.383 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-9 47 46 0.98 1.044 0.955 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-10 36 38 1.06 -0.271 0.711 Underestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-11 46 44 0.96 0.435 0.779 Overestimate but difference is insignificant 

Grade-12 41 41 1.00 -0.051 0.955 Survey estimate needs no correction 

 

The t values against the respective grades confirm that the differences are statistically 

insignificant. That is, there is no significant difference between the AEIS and PEC values.  

Correction is not required (Table1 and Table 2). 

 

2.7 Conclusion and Recommendation 
 

For the indicators on enrolment, the relative difference between AEIS average and PEC 

average is found minimum. So, correction to the AEIS data is not required.  

 

The overall quality of AEIS 2022 data is good and up to the mark. To improve further, 

training of data management at the institution as well as central levels should be given more 

emphasis. 
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শশক্ষা প্রশতষ্ঠান বাশষ িক জশরপ ২০২২ 
Education Institution Annual Survey 

স্কুল সম্পশকিত তথ্য ছক 

 

তথ্য প্রোদনর তাশরখ:----------------- ইআইআইএন (EIIN): 

অক্ষাংশ (Latitude) :                               

দ্রষঘিমষাংশ (Longititude): 

 

 

 

[প্রদ াজু ক্ষক্ষদে এক বা একাশিক টিক (∙) শিহ্ন শেন]      

ক্ষসকশন ১: ক্ষমৌশলক তথ্য 

১.১ সষধষরণ তথ্য     

১.১.১  প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর নাম: বাাংলায় (অনুমশত/স্বীকৃশতপে অনু ায়ী):---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

       ইাংদরশজদত (ব্লক ক্ষলটার):------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

১.১.২ ঠিকানা:  

        গ্রাম/ক্ষিাশডাং নম্বর----------------------------ক্ষরাড:---------------------ডাকঘর:--------------------------ক্ষপাস্ট ক্ষকাড:------------------- 

        ইউশনয়ন:---------------------------- ঘসটি কর্ পষররশন:----------------------------- ওয়াড ি:------------------ ক্ষমৌজা:--------------------- 

        উপদজলা/থানা:--------------------------------------ক্ষজলা:--------------------------------------- শবভাগ:-------------------------------- 

        ক্ষমাবাইল নম্বর:------------------------------ক্ষ ান:-------------------------------শবকল্প ক্ষমাবাইর নম্বর:----------------------------------- 

        ই-ক্ষমইল:------------------------------------------------------- ওদয়বসাইট:-------------------------------------------------------------- 

১.১.৩ জষতীয় সাংসদ ঘনর্ পষচনী এলষকষ 

১.১.৩.১ ঘনর্ পষচনী এলষকষর নষম:   ১.১.৩.২ ঘনর্ পষচনী এলষকষর জষতীয় নম্বর:  

 

১.২ প্রঘতষ্ঠষন সাংক্রষন্ত তথ্য  

১.২.১  প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর িরন:   স্কুল-১  কদলজ-২  স্কুল এন্ড কদলজ-৩ 

 

১.২.২  প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর স্তর     ৮ম ক্ষেশণ প িন্ত সরকাশর প্রাথশমক শবদ্যালয়  শনম্ন মাধ্যশমক  মাধ্যশমক 

 

১.২.৩ গ্রুপ স্কুল শাখা (একাশিক িদত পাদর):   মানশবক  শবজ্ঞান  ব্যবসায় শশক্ষা 

 

১.২.৪  সাংযুক্ত কাশরগশর শাখার িরন 

(প্রদ াজু ক্ষক্ষদে)  : 

এসএসঘস (র ষক)  এইচএসঘস (র ষক)  এইচএসঘস (ঘর্এমটি) 

দষঘিল (র ষক)  আঘলম (র ষক)  আঘলম (ঘর্এম) 

 জজএসঘস (র ষরকশনষল)  জেক্সেষইল (র ষরকশনষল)  ঘিরলষমষ ইন এঘিকষলচষর 

  ঘিরলষমষ ইন ঘিশষঘরজ  অন্যষন্য   

 

১.২.৫  প্রশতষ্ঠার তাশরি : শেন মাস বছর 

          

 

১.২.৬ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত ইাংদরশজ ভাস িদন পাঠোন িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

১.২.৭ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত সাংযুক্ত প্রষথঘমক স্তর আরে ঘক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 
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১.৩ ব্যর্স্থষ্নষ সাংক্রষন্ত: 

 

১.৩.১ ব্যবস্থাপনা: 
সরকাশর  ক্ষবসরকাশর  স্থানীয় সরকার  স্বায়ত্তশাশসত  

শিষ্টান 

শমশনাশর 
 

কযষন্টনরমন্ট 

জর্ষি প 
 এনঘজও  অন্যান্য 

 

১.৩.২ সরকাশর িদল জাতীয়করদণর তাশরখ  : শেন মাস বছর 

          

 

১.৩.৩ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন শশক্ষাথীর িরন: বালক  বাশলকা  সিশশক্ষা একদে  সিশশক্ষা আলাো 

 

১.৩.৪ ক্ষভৌদগাশলক 

অবস্থান: 
সমতল পািাশড় 

সমুদ্র উপকূল 

(বাঁদির শভতর) 

সমুদ্র উপকূল 

(বাঁদির বাইদর) 

িাওড়/শবল 

(বাঁদির শভতদর) 

িাওড়/শবল 

(বাঁদির বাইদর) 
িরাঞ্চল 

        
 জলাবদ্ধ এলাকা  শশল্পাঞ্চল  সীমান্ত এলাকা  িাবাগান  দ্বীপ  অন্যান্য 

  

১.৩.৫ প্রশতষ্ঠানটি ক্ষকান এলাকায়? 
গ্রামীণ  

ক্ষজলা সের 

ক্ষপৌরসভা 
 

উপদজলা সের 

ক্ষপৌরসভা 
 

উপদজলা সের 

ক্ষপৌরসভা নয় 
 

শসটি 

কদপ িাদরশন 
 

অন্যান্য ক্ষপৌর 

এলাকা 
 

 

১.৩.৬ প্রশাসশনক ইউশনদটর সাদথ ক্ষ াগাদ াগ ব্যবস্থার িরন: উত্তম  ক্ষমাটামুটি  দুগ িম 

 

১.৩.৭ শনকটবতী অনুরুপ শশক্ষা প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর দূরত্ব:            শক.শম. 

 

১.৩.৮ মূল প্রশতষ্ঠান ব্যতীত অন্যে শাখা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

১.৩.৯ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, শাখা সাংখ্যা:  টি 

 [ঘর্. দ্র. যঘদ শষিষ থরক তষর নষম] 

মূল প্রঘতষ্ঠষন শষিষর নষম ১ শষিষর নষম ২ 

মূল প্রঘতষ্ঠষন   

 

১.৩.১০ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত ডাবল-শশ ট আদছ শক?  িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

১.৩.১১ প্রশতষ্ঠানটির শনজস্ব কুাম্পাস আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

১.৩.১২ প্রশতষ্ঠানটির কুাম্পাদস অন্য ক্ষকান শশক্ষা প্রশতষ্ঠান আদছ? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

১.৩.১৩ প্রঘতষ্ঠষনটির কযষম্পষরস অন্য ঘশক্ষ প্রঘতষ্ঠষন থষকরল 

তষর ধরন:  

প্রাথশমক 

শবদ্যালয় 

শকন্ডার 

গাদট িন 

এবদতোয়ী 

মাদ্রাসা 

মাধ্যশমক 

স্কুল 
কদলজ অন্যান্য 

  

১.৩.১৪ প্রশতষ্ঠানটি এমশপওভুক্ত শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২  প্রদ াজু নয়-৩ 

 

১.৩.১৫ কাশরগশর শাখা এমশপওভুক্ত শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২  প্রদ াজু নয়-৩ 

 

 

১.৩.১৬ প্রশতষ্ঠান প্রিান ঘনরয়ষগপ্রষপ্ত  ভারপ্রাপ্ত 

 

১.৩.১৭ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন ননশ প্রিরী আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

১.৩.১৮ স্বীকৃশত সাংক্রান্ত তথ্য (সরকাশর প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর ক্ষক্ষদে প্রদ াজু নয়): 

স্তর স্বীকৃশত/অনুমশত (টিক শিহ্ন শেন) 
প্রথম অনুমশতর তাশরখ প্রথম স্বীকৃশতর তাশরখ 

সব িদশষ স্বীকৃশত/অনুমশত 

ক্ষময়াে ক্ষশষ িওয়ার তাশরখ 

শেন মাস বছর শেন মাস বছর শেন মাস বছর 

১। শনম্ন মাধ্যশমক   স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়           

২। মাধ্যশমক    স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়          



 

স্তর স্বীকৃশত/অনুমশত (টিক শিহ্ন শেন) 
প্রথম অনুমশতর তাশরখ প্রথম স্বীকৃশতর তাশরখ 

সব িদশষ স্বীকৃশত/অনুমশত 

ক্ষময়াে ক্ষশষ িওয়ার তাশরখ 

শেন মাস বছর শেন মাস বছর শেন মাস বছর 

৩। উচ্চ মাধ্যশমক    স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়          

৪। স্নাতক (পাস)   স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়          

৫। স্নাতক (সম্মান)   স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়          

৬। স্নাতদকাত্তর   স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়          

 

১.৩.১৮.১ সাংযুক্ত কাশরগশর শাখার িরন স্বীকৃশত সাংক্রান্ত তথ্য (সরকাশর প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর ক্ষক্ষদে প্রদ াজু নয়): 

স্তর স্বীকৃশত/অনুমশত (টিক শিহ্ন শেন) 
প্রথম অনুমশতর তাশরখ প্রথম স্বীকৃশতর তাশরখ 

সব িদশষ স্বীকৃশত/অনুমশত 

ক্ষময়াে ক্ষশষ িওয়ার তাশরখ 

শেন মাস বছর শেন মাস বছর শেন মাস বছর 

৭। এসএসশস (ক্ষভাক)   স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়          

৮। এইিএসশস (ক্ষভাক)   স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়          

৯। এইিএসশস (শবএম)   স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়          

১০। শডদলামা ও সমমান   স্বীকৃশত প্রাপ্ত     অনুমশত প্রাপ্ত     প্রদ াজু নয়          

Dropdown Box এ ঘিক করর ADD করষ যষরর্ 

 

১.৩.১৯ প্রশতষ্ঠানটি এমশপওভূক্ত 

িদল স্তর ও তাশরখ: 
*এমশপওভুশক্তর স্তর 

এমশপও ভুশক্তর তাশরখ 
*এমশপওভুশক্তর স্তর 

এমশপও ভুশক্তর তাশরখ 

শেন মাস বছর শেন মাস বছর 

১। শনম্ন মাধ্যশমক       ৭।এসএসশস ক্ষভাক         

২। মাধ্যশমক        ৮। এইিএসশস (ক্ষভাক)       

৩। উচ্চ মাধ্যশমক        ৯। এইিএসশস (শবএম)       

৪। স্নাতক       ১০। শডদলামা (ইন শ শাশরজ)       

৫। স্নাতক (সম্মান)       ১১। শডদলামা (ইন এশগ্রকালিার)        

৬। স্নাতদকাত্তর              

 

১.৩.২০ ঘশক্ষথীর তথ্য (ঘতন র্েররর তথ্য প্রদষন করুন): [স্তরঘ ঘিক তথ্য (জযমন-ঘনম্ন মষধ্যঘমক(৬ষ্ঠ-৮ম) এর জক্রে ঘতন জেঘণর ঘশক্ষথীর জযষগিল) প্রদষন  

র্ের 

ঘনম্ন  

মাধ্যশমক 

(৬ষ্ঠ-৮ম) 

মষধ্যঘমক 

(৯ম-১০ম) 
উচ্চ মষধ্যঘমক (১১শ-১২শ) ঘিিী (১৩শ-১৫শ) 

 
  ঘর্জ্ঞষন মষনঘর্ক 

ব্যর্সষয় 

ঘশক্ষ 
ঘর্.এস.ঘস ঘর্.এ ঘর্.এস.এস ব্যর্সষয় ঘশক্ষ 

২০১৯          

২০২০          

২০২১          

 

১.৩.২১ প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন কম পরত ঘশক্ক-কম পচষরীর সাংখ্যষ:    

 
পুরুষ ঘশক্ক সাংখ্যষ : জন 

 
মঘিলষ ঘশক্ক সাংখ্যষ : জন 

 
পুরুষ কম পচষরীর সাংখ্যষ : জন 

 
মঘিলষ কম পচষরীর সাংখ্যষ : জন 

 

১.৪ কঘমটি সাংক্রষন্ত তথ্য  

১.৪.১ কশমটির িরন: 
ম্যাদনশজাং কশমটি  গভিশনাং বশড  এডিক কশমটি  

শনব িািী 

কশমটি 
 প্রদ াজু নয়  অন্যান্য 

 

১.৪.২  কশমটি থাকদল  : অনুদমােদনর তাশরখ ক্ষময়াে উত্তীদণ ির তাশরখ 



 

 শেন মাস বছর শেন মাস বছর 

                   

 

১.৪.৩ কশমটিদত সেস্য সাংখ্যা:         ক্ষমাট:     মশিলা:   

 

১.৪.৪ কশমটি না থাকদল শবগত কশমটির ক্ষময়াে ক্ষশষ িওয়ার তাশরখ: শেন মাস বছর 

          

 

১.৪.৫  ২০২১ সাদল কশমটির কতটি সভা িদয়দছ?  ...……… টি 

 

১.৪.৬ ২০২১ সাদল শপটিএ এর কতগুদলা সভা িদয়দছ?  …………টি 

১.৪.৭ ম্যাদনশজাং কশমটির সভায় শশক্ষার মাদনান্নয়ন সম্পশকিত শবষদয় কী কী আদলািনা িদয়দছ? 

শশ
ক্ষ
ক

 

প্র
শশ
ক্ষ
ণ
 

শশক্ষক 

ও 

শশক্ষাথীর 

উপশস্থশত 

সদিতনতা 

মূলক 

কা িক্রম 

শনগ্রি/পীড়ন 

(ব্যশলাং) 

ই
ভ
টি
শজ
াং
 

ব
াল্য

শব
ব
াি

 

শপশছদয় 

পড়া 

শশক্ষাথী 

শবদশষ 

িাশিো 

সম্পন্ন 

শশক্ষাথী 

শশক্ষাথীদের 

 াতায়াদত 

শনরাপত্তা 

ম
াে
ক

 শ
ব
দ
র
াি
ী 

জঙ্গীবাে 

েমন 

ঝদড় 

পড়া 

ক্ষরাি 

ঘন
র
ষপ
ে
 স
ড়
ক

 

এ
ঘস
ি

 ঘ
ন
রক্
্

 

অ
ন্য
ান্য

 

 

১.৪.৮ শপটিএ সভায় কী কী শবষয় আদলািনা ও শসদ্ধান্ত গৃিীত িদয়ছ? 

শশক্ষাথীর 

উপশস্থশত 

সদিতনতামূলক 

কা িক্রম 

শনগ্রি/পীড়ন 

(ব্যশলাং) 
ইভটিশজাং বাল্যশববাি 

শশক্ষাথীদের 

 াতায়াদত 

শনরাপত্তা 

মােক 

শবদরািী 

জঙ্গীবাে 

েমন 

এশসড 

শনদক্ষপ 
অন্যান্য 

 

১.৪.৯ ঘশক্ষপ্রঘতষ্ঠষরন জযৌন িয়রষঘন প্রঘতররষরধ মিষমষন্য িষইরকষে প কর্তপক প্রদি নীঘতমষলষ 

অনুযষয়ী কঘমটি গঠন করষ িরয়রে ঘক? 
িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

১.৪.১০ কশমটিদত সেস্য সাংখ্যা:         ক্ষমাট:     মশিলা:   

 

১.৪.১০  অনুরমষদরনর তষঘরি : শেন মাস বছর 

          

 

 

১.৫ জঘম সাংক্রষন্ত তথ্য 

১.৫.১ জশমর অবস্থান: েখল স্বদত্ব েখল স্বদত্ব নয়  

ক্ষমৌজার নাম: ক্ষমৌজার নাম: 

খশতয়ান নাং: খশতয়ান নাং: 

োগ নাং: োগ নাং: 

অখন্ড………….শতাাংশ 

 জমষে জঘম: ………….শতাাংশ 

 

১.৫.২ প্রশতষ্ঠানটির ক্ষমাট জশমর পশরমাণ:                   (১) েখল স্বদত্ব (শতাাংশ)  (২) েখল স্বদত্ব নয় (শতাাংশ)  ক্ষমাট (শতাাংশ) 

      

১.৫.৩ জশমর ব্যবিার ও পশরমাণ (শতাাংদশ): 

 

শববরণ 
প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর 

ভবন 

ক্ষখলার 

মাঠ 
ছাোবাস 

শশক্ষক 

আবাসন 

আবাশে 

জশম 
পুকুর বাগান 

শশিে 

শমনার 
অব্যবহৃত অন্যান্য ক্ষমাট 

শতাাংশ            

 

১.৬  র্ন সাংক্রষন্ত 
 

১.৬.১ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর সবদিদয় পুরাতন ভবনটি শনম িাদণর বছর:  

 



 

 

 

১.৬.২ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর সব িদশষ নতুন ভবনটি শনম িাদণর বছর:   

 

 

১.৬.৩ সব িদশষ ভবনটি শনম িাদণ অদথ ির উৎস: সরকার-১ প্রকল্প-২ শনজস্ব-৩ এনশজও-৪ ব্যশক্ত-৫ 

 

১.৬.৪ সব িদশষ শনশম িত ভবদনর আয়তন:-----------বগ িফুট 

 

১.৬.৬ প্রশতষ্ঠানটির অর্কষঠষরমষগত অবস্থান:  শনজস্ব জশমদত  ভাড়া বাশড়দত  উ য় 

 

১.৬.৭ ভবনশভশত্তক তলা ও ঊর্ধ্িমুখী   সম্প্রসারণ ইতুাশে সম্পশকিত তথ্য  

ভবন 

নাং 

ভবদনর 

নাম 

কত তলা 

 াউদন্ডশন 

কত 

তলষ 

ঘনঘম পত 

জমষে 

আয়তন 

(র্গ পফুে) 

শনম িাদণর 

বছর 

ঊর্ধ্িমুখী 

সম্প্রসারণ 

ক্ষ াগ্য 

শকনা? 

মাশলকানা 

অনুসাদর 

ভবন 

সাংখ্যা 

ধরন অনুযষয়ী 

 র্রনর প্রকষর 

অর্স্থষ অনুযষয়ী  র্রনর 

প্রকষর 

আ
যি

/ঘ
র
মু
 

 

(িুাঁ-১, 

না-২) শন
জ
স্ব

 

ভ
াড়
া 

প
াক
া 

আ
ি
াপ
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া 

ক
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া 

ন
তু
ন
 

পু
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জ
র
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ীণ
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ক
র্ত
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র্ত
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প
শর
ত
ুক্ত

 

(১)                 

(২)                 

(৩)                 

(৪)                 

 

সকল  র্রনর জমষে আয়তন(র্গ পফুে)   

 

১.৬.৮ ভবন/গৃদির ব্যবিার (১) 

ভ
ব
ন
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ক্ষ
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ক

 ভ
ব
ন
 স
াং
খ্য
া 

আ
ব
াশ
স
ক

 শ
শ
ক্ষ
ক

 স
াং
খ্য
া 

শশ
ক্ষ
ক

 আ
ব
াস
ন
 শ
স
ট
 স
াং
খ্য
া 

শব
দ
শ
ষ

 ি
াশ
ি
ে
া 
স
ম্প
ন্ন
 

শশ
ক্ষ
াথ
ীর

 শ
ব
ে
াম
াগ
ার

 

ক
াউ
শি
শল
াং
 রু
ম

 

শশ
ক্ষ
া 
উ
প
ক
র
ণ
  
স
াং
র
ক্ষ
দণ
র
 

জ
ন্য

 পৃ
থ
ক

 ক
ক্ষ

 

অ
ন্য
ান্য

 

স
াং
খ্য
া 

              

১.৬.৯ ভবন/গৃদির ব্যবিার (২) 

ভ
ব
ন
/ক
ক্ষ

 

অ
শ 
স

 ক
ক্ষ

 

প্র
শত
ষ্ঠ
ান

 প্র
ি
াদ
ন
র
 ক
ক্ষ

 

শশ
ক্ষ
ক

 শ
ম
ল
ন
ায়
ত
ন
 

স
াি
ার
ণ
 ক্ষ
ে
শণ

 ক
ক্ষ

 

ম
াশ
ি
শম
শড
য়
া 
ক্ষে
শণ

 ক
ক্ষ

 

শব
জ্ঞ
ান
াগ
ার

 

গ্র
ন্থ
াগ
ার

 ক
ক্ষ

 

ক
শম্প

উ
ট
ার

 ল্য
াব

 

ছ
াে

 ক
ম
ন
 রু
ম

 

ছ
াে
ী 
ক
ম
ন
 রু
ম

 

ব্য
ায়
াম
াগ
ার

 

শস
ক

 রু
ম

 

শব
দ
শ
ষ

 ি
াশ
ি
ে
া 
স
ম্প
ন্ন
 শ
শ
ক্ষ
াথ
ীর

 

শব
ে
াম
াগ
ার

 

ক
াউ
শি
শল
াং
 রু
ম

 

শশ
ক্ষ
া 
উ
প
ক
র
ণ
  
স
াং
র
ক্ষ
দণ
র
 জ
ন্য

 

পৃ
থ
ক

 ক
ক্ষ

 

অ
ন্য
ান্য

 

স
ি
ক
ষর
ী 
প্র
ঘত
ষ্ঠ
ষন

 প্র
ধ
ষর
ন
র
 ক
ক্

 

ক
ঘম্প

উ
ে
ষর

 ল্য
ষর্

 

স
াং
খ্য
া 

                  

 

 



 

১.৬.১০ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর প্রাথ িনা গৃি: মসশজে নামাজ ির মশির গীজিা প্যাদগাডা অন্যান্য 

       

 

১.৬.১১ ক্ষেশণ শভশত্তক কক্ষ সাংখ্যা ও আয়তন: 

স্তর ক্ষেশণ/পব ি 

কক্ষ সাংখ্যা কদক্ষর আয়তন (বগ িফুট) 

আযি/ঘরমু  
পাকা আিা-পাকা কাঁিা পাকা আিা-পাকা কাঁিা 

শনম্ন মাধ্যশমক ৬ষ্ঠ        

৭ম        

৮ম        

মাধ্যশমক ৯ম        

১০ম        

উচ্চ মাধ্যশমক ১ম বষ ি (১১শ)        

২য় বষ ি (১২শ)        

স্নাতক (পাস) ১ম বষ ি        

২য় বষ ি        

৩য় বষ ি        

স্নাতক 

(সম্মান) 

১ম র্ষ প        

২য় বষ ি        

৩য় বষ ি        

৪থ প র্ষ প        

স্নাতদকাত্তর ১ম র্ষ প        

জশষ র্ষ প        

 সর্ পরমষে:        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ক্ষসকশন ২: শশক্ষাথী সম্পশকিত তথ্য 

 

২.১ স্তরঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ষথী সাংখ্যষ ২০২২ 

স্তর জমষে েষেী 

প্রষথঘমক (
 
১ম-৫ম)   

ঘনম্ন মষধ্যঘমক
 
 (৬ষ্ঠ -৮ম)   

মষধ্যঘমক
 
 (৯ম- ১০ম)   

জমষে   

 

২.১.১ সাংযুক্ত কষঘরগঘর শষিষ স্তরঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ষথী সাংখ্যষ ২০২২ 

স্তর জমষে েষেী 

ক্ষভাদকশনাল   

 

২.২ জেঘণ ও ঘর্ ষগঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ষথীর সাংখ্যষ ২০২২ ঘশক্ষর্রষ পর সকল ঘশক্ষথী অন্তপভুক্ত িরর্ 

 স্তর ক্ষেশণ শবভাগ 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

উপবৃশত্ত প্রাপ্ত 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

ক্ষমিাবৃশত্ত 

প্রাপ্ত 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

ইাংদরশজ ভাস িদন 

অধ্যয়নরত 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

তথ্য প্রোদনর 

শেন উপশস্থত 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

ট্র
াি
 
ার

 ই
ন
 

ট্র
াি
 
ার

 আ
উ
ট
 

২০২৪ এর 

পাঠ্য 

পুস্তদকর 

িাশিো 

অনু ায়ী 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

প্রাথশমক 

প্রাক-

প্রাথশমক 
           

   

১ম -              

২য় -              

৩য় -              

৪থ ি -              

৫ম -              

জমষে (১ম-৫ম)                

মাধ্যশমক 

৬ষ্ঠ               

৭ম               

৮ম               

৯ম 

(১) 

মানশবক 

             

(২) 

শবজ্ঞান 

             

(৩) 

ব্যবসায় 

শশক্ষা 

             

১০ম 

(১) 

মানশবক 

             

(২) 

শবজ্ঞান 

             



 

 স্তর ক্ষেশণ শবভাগ 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

উপবৃশত্ত প্রাপ্ত 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

ক্ষমিাবৃশত্ত 

প্রাপ্ত 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

ইাংদরশজ ভাস িদন 

অধ্যয়নরত 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

তথ্য প্রোদনর 

শেন উপশস্থত 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

ট্র
াি
 
ার

 ই
ন
 

ট্র
াি
 
ার

 আ
উ
ট
 

২০২৪ এর 

পাঠ্য 

পুস্তদকর 

িাশিো 

অনু ায়ী 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

(৩) 

ব্যবসায় 

শশক্ষা 

              

জমষে (৬ষ্ঠ-১০ম)               

 

২.৩ জ ষরকশনষল এর জেঘণঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ষথী তথ্য ২০২২ 

জেঘণ ঘশক্ষথীর সাংখ্যষ 
উ্বৃঘি প্রষপ্ত 

ঘশক্ষথীর সাংখ্যষ 

জমধষবৃঘি প্রষপ্ত 

ঘশক্ষথীর 

সাংখ্যষ 

তথ্য প্রদষরনর 

ঘদন উ্ঘস্থত 

ঘশক্ষথীর সাংখ্যষ 

ঘরঘ্েষর 

ঘশক্ষথীর 

সাংখ্যষ 

ট্রষন্সিষর 

ইন 

ট্রষন্সিষর 

আউে 

২০২৪ এর 

্ষঠ্যপুস্তরকর চষঘিদষ 

অনুযষয়ী ঘশক্ষথীর 

সাংখ্যষ 

 জমষে েষে জমষে েষে জমষে েষে জমষে েষে জমষে েষে    

৯ম              

১০ম              

 

২.৩ ২০২১ ও তার পূদব ির শশক্ষাথী ২০২২ সাদল একই ক্ষেশণদত (শরশপটার) অধ্যয়নরত আদছ এইরূপ শশক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা: 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ ক্ষেশণ 

ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী 

          

২.৪ ২০২১ সাদলর ঝদর পড়া (ড্রপআউট) শশক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা: 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ ক্ষেশণ 

ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী ছাে ছােী 

          

 

২.৪ সষটি পঘিরকে / শে প জকষস প ও ঘশক্ষথীর তথ্য – ২০২২ 

সষটি পঘিরকশন 

ঘশক্ষথীর সাংখ্যষ আঘথ পক সুঘর্ধষপ্রষপ্ত / উ্বৃঘি 

জমষে েষেী জমষে েষেী 

জষতীয় দক্তষমষন জর্ঘসক ৩/৬ মষস (৩৬০ িন্টষ)     

National Skills Certificate (NSC) (Level 1 to 6)     

অযষি ষন্সি সষটি পঘিরকে জকষস প ১ র্ের     

সষটি পঘিরকে ইন জমঘরন জট্রি ২ র্ের     

সষটি পঘিরকে ইন এঘনরমল জিলথ ১ র্ের     

সষটি পঘিরকে ইন জ্ষঘি িষঘম পাং ১ র্ের     

সষটি পঘিরকে ইন আিষ সষউন্ড ৬ মষস     

জষতীয় দক্তষমষন - II     

জষতীয় দক্তষমষন - III     

 

২.৫৯ ক্ষসকশনশভশত্তক শশক্ষাথীর তথ্য ২০২২ (ক্ষসকশন না থাকদল পূরণ করার প্রদয়াজন ক্ষনই) 



 

ক্ষসকশন ৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ 
৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

শবজ্ঞান মানশবক ব্যবসায় শশক্ষা শবজ্ঞান মানশবক ব্যবসায় শশক্ষা 

ক          

খ          

গ          

ঘ          

ঙ          

ি          

ছ          

ক্ষমাট ক্ষসকশন          

অনুদমাশেত 

ক্ষসকশন: 

         

২.৬০-২.৭৭ কষঘরগঘর ও জ ষরকশনষল শষিষর জন্য প্ররযষজয 

২.৭৮ মষধ্যঘমক স্তরর ধম পঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ষথীর তথ্য ২০২২ 

ক্র. 

নাং 

ধম প 

(শশক্ষাথী) 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট 

১ মুসশলম           

২ শিন্দু           

৩ শিষ্টান           

৪ ক্ষবৌদ্ধ-১০           

৫ অন্যান্য-১১           

 জমষে           

২.৭৯ কষঘরগঘর জজ.এস.ঘস - এস.এস.ঘস - দষঘিল স্তরর ধম পঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ষথী সাংখ্যষ 

ক্র. নাং ধম প 

(শশক্ষাথী) 

৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

১ মুসশলম     

২ শিন্দু     

৩ শিষ্টান     

৪ ক্ষবৌদ্ধ-১০     

৫ অন্যান্য-১১     

 জমষে     

 

২.৮০-২.৮১ কষঘরগঘর ও জ ষরকশনষল শষিষর জন্য প্ররযষজয 

২.৮২ মষধ্যঘমক স্তরর কযষেষগঘরঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ষথীর তথ্য ২০২২ 

ক্র. 

নাং 

কুাটাগশর 

(শশক্ষাথী) 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

১ কম িজীবী শশক্ষাথী           

২ ভূশমিীন অশভভাবদকর সন্তান           

৩ মুশক্তদ াদ্ধা ক্ষপাষ্য/ নাশত-নাতশন           

৪ ক্ষুদ্রনৃ-ক্ষগাষ্ঠী শশক্ষাথী           

৫ অনাথ/ এশতম শশক্ষাথী           

৬ শবদশষ িাশিো সম্পন্ন শশক্ষাথী           

৭ অন্যান্য           

 জমষে           

২.৮৩ কষঘরগঘর জজ.এস.ঘস - এস.এস.ঘস - দষঘিল স্তরর কযষেষগঘরঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ষথীর তথ্য 



 

ক্র. 

নাং 

কুাটাগশর 

(শশক্ষাথী) 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

১ কম িজীবী শশক্ষাথী           

২ ভূশমিীন অশভভাবদকর সন্তান           

৩ মুশক্তদ াদ্ধা ক্ষপাষ্য/ নাশত-নাতশন           

৪ ক্ষুদ্রনৃ-ক্ষগাষ্ঠী শশক্ষাথী           

৫ অনাথ/ এশতম শশক্ষাথী           

৬ শবদশষ িাশিো সম্পন্ন শশক্ষাথী           

৭ অন্যান্য           

 জমষে           

 

২.৮৪-২.৮৫ কষঘরগঘর ও জ ষরকশনষল শষিষর জন্য প্ররযষজয 

 

২.৮৬ ঘর্রশষ চষঘিদষসম্পন্ন ও ক্ষুদ্র নৃ-রগষষ্ঠী ঘশক্ষথী ২০২২ 

 

২.৮৬.১ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন শবদশষ িাশিোসম্পন্ন শশক্ষাথী আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

২.৮৬.২ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল তাদের জন্য সুশবিাসমূি কী কী?    

 

২.৮৬.৩ শবশডাং এ Ramp এর ব্যবস্থা আদছ 

শক? 

িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

২.৮৬.৪  প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন ক্ষুদ্র নৃ-জগষষ্ঠী ঘশক্ষথী আরে ঘক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

২.৮৭ মষধ্যঘমক স্তরর ঘর্রশষ চষঘিদষসম্পন্ন ঘশক্ষথীর সাংখ্যষ ২০২২ 

ক্র. নাং 
শবদশষ িাশিো সম্পন্ন শশক্ষাথীর 

িরন 

শশক্ষক ৬ষ্ঠ জেঘণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

১ অটিশস্টক             

২ শারীশরক প্রশতবশিতা             

৩ েীঘ িস্থায়ী মানশসক অসুস্থতাজশনত 

প্রশতবশিতা 

            

৪ দৃশষ্ট প্রশতবশিতা             

৫ বাক প্রশতবশিতা             

৬ ব্যশদ্ধ প্রশতবশিতা             

৭ েবণ প্রশতবশিতা             

৮ েবণ-দৃশষ্ট প্রশতবশিতা             

৯ ক্ষসশরব্রালপালশস             

১০ বহুমাশেক প্রশতবশিতা             

১১ ডাউন শসনড্রম             

১২ অন্যান্য             

 ক্ষমাট             

              

র্ততীয় শলঙ্গ             

 

২.৮৮ কষঘরগঘর জজ.এস.ঘস - এস.এস.ঘস - দষঘিল স্তরর ঘর্রশষ চষঘিদষসম্পন্ন ঘশক্ষথীর তথ্য 

ক্র. নাং 
শবদশষ িাশিো সম্পন্ন শশক্ষাথীর 

িরন 

শশক্ষক ৬ষ্ঠ জেঘণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

১ অটিশস্টক             

২ শারীশরক প্রশতবশিতা             

অশডও-১  ক্ষব্রইল-২  সাইন ভাষা-৩  অন্যান্য-৪ 



 

ক্র. নাং 
শবদশষ িাশিো সম্পন্ন শশক্ষাথীর 

িরন 

শশক্ষক ৬ষ্ঠ জেঘণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

৩ েীঘ িস্থায়ী মানশসক অসুস্থতাজশনত 

প্রশতবশিতা 

            

৪ দৃশষ্ট প্রশতবশিতা             

৫ বাক প্রশতবশিতা             

৬ ব্যশদ্ধ প্রশতবশিতা             

৭ েবণ প্রশতবশিতা             

৮ েবণ-দৃশষ্ট প্রশতবশিতা             

৯ ক্ষসশরব্রালপালশস             

১০ বহুমাশেক প্রশতবশিতা             

১১ ডাউন শসনড্রম             

১২ অন্যান্য             

 ক্ষমাট             

              

র্ততীয় শলঙ্গ             

 

২.৮৮-২.৯৪ কষঘরগঘর ও জ ষরকশনষল শষিষর জন্য প্ররযষজয 

২.১০ ক্ষুদ্র-নৃ-ক্ষগাষ্ঠীর িরন অনু ায়ী শশক্ষক ও শশক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা ২০২২ 

ক্র. নাং ক্ষুদ্র নৃ-ক্ষগাষ্ঠীর িরন 

শশক্ষক ৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

১ সাঁওতাল             

২ িাকমা             

৩ গাদরা             

৪ িাজাং             

৫ িাক             

৬ কুশক             

৭ ক্ষখয়া             

৮ ক্ষবাম/বম             

৯ মারমা             

১০ শেপুরা             

১১ খাশসয়া             

১২ মশনপুশর             

১৩ অন্যান্য             

 

২.৯৫ প্রষথঘমক স্তরর র্য়সঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ষথীর সাংখ্যষ (০১/০১/২০২২ তষঘররির র্য়স) 

 ক্ষেশণ ৫ বছর ৬ বছর ৭ বছর ৮ বছর ৯ বছর ৯ বছদরর উপদর ক্ষমাট 

শপ্র- প্রাইমাশর 

ক্ষমাট        

ছােী        

১ম 
ক্ষমাট        

ছােী        

২য় 

ক্ষমাট        

ছােী        

৩য় 
ক্ষমাট        

ছােী        

৪থ ি 

ক্ষমাট        

ছােী        



 

 ক্ষেশণ ৫ বছর ৬ বছর ৭ বছর ৮ বছর ৯ বছর ৯ বছদরর উপদর ক্ষমাট 

৫ম 

ক্ষমাট        

ছােী        

ক্ষমাট (১ম-৫ম)         

 

২.৯৬ বয়সশভশত্তক শশক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা (০১/০১/২০২২ তাশরদখর বয়স) 

ক্ষেশণ ১০ বছর ১১ বছর ১২ বছর ১৩ বছর ১৪ বছর ১৫ বছর ১৬ বছর ১৭ বছর ক্ষমাট 

৬ষ্ঠ 
ক্ষমাট          

ছােী          

৭ম 
ক্ষমাট          

ছােী          

৮ম 
ক্ষমাট          

ছােী          

৯ম 
ক্ষমাট          

ছােী          

১০ম 
ক্ষমাট          

ছােী          

ক্ষমাট (৬ষ্ঠ-

১০ম) 

          

 

২.৯৭ কষঘরগঘর ও জ ষরকশনষল শষিষর জন্য প্ররযষজয 
 

২.৯৮ অশভভাবদকর ক্ষপশা অনু ায়ী শশক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা ২০২২ 

ক্র. নাং অশভভাবদকর ক্ষপশা 
শশক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

১ কৃষক      

২ কৃশষ  েশমক      

৩ অকৃশষ  েশমক      

৪ ব্যবসায়ী      

৫ ক্ষুদ্র ব্যবসায়ী      

৬ সরকাশর িাকুশরজীবী      

৭ ক্ষবসরকাশর িাকুশরজীবী      

৮ শিশকৎসক      

৯ আইনজীবী      

১০ শশক্ষকতা      

১১ ক্ষজদল      

১২ তাঁতী      

১৩ কামার/কুমার      

১৪ প্রবাসী      

১৫ প্রদকৌশলী      

১৬ অন্যান্য      

 

২.৯৯ কষঘরগঘর জজ.এস.ঘস - এস.এস.ঘস - দষঘিল স্তরর অঘ  ষর্রকর জ্শষ অনুযষয়ী ঘশক্ষথী সাংখ্যষ 

ক্র. নাং অশভভাবদকর ক্ষপশা 
শশক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

১ কৃষক      

২ কৃশষ  েশমক      

৩ অকৃশষ  েশমক      

৪ ব্যবসায়ী      



 

ক্র. নাং অশভভাবদকর ক্ষপশা 
শশক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

৫ ক্ষুদ্র ব্যবসায়ী      

৬ সরকাশর িাকুশরজীবী      

৭ ক্ষবসরকাশর িাকুশরজীবী      

৮ শিশকৎসক      

৯ আইনজীবী      

১০ শশক্ষকতা      

১১ ক্ষজদল      

১২ তাঁতী      

১৩ কামার/কুমার      

১৪ প্রবাসী      

১৫ প্রদকৌশলী      

১৬ অন্যান্য      

 

২.১০০ কষঘরগঘর ও জ ষরকশনষল শষিষর জন্য প্ররযষজয 

২.১০১ শবষয়শভশত্তক পাঠোদনর তথ্য: 

শবষয় 
শশক্ষক (শবষয় শভশত্তক) 

শশক্ষাথী সাংখ্যা 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট মঘিলষ ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

(১) বাাংলা             

(২) ইাংদরশজ             

(৩) গশণত             

(৪) ইসলাম ও ননশতক শশক্ষা             

(৫) শিন্দু িম ি ও ননশতক শশক্ষা             

(৬) ক্ষবীদ্ধ িম ি ও ননশতক 

শশক্ষা 

            

(৭) শিষ্টান িম ি ও ননশতক 

শশক্ষা 

            

(৮) শবজ্ঞান             

(৯) সমাজ শবজ্ঞান             

(১০) পোথ ি শবজ্ঞান             

(১১) রসায়ন শবদ্যা             

(১২) জীব শবজ্ঞান             

(১৩) উচ্চতর গশণত             

(১৪) ইশতিাস             

(১৫) ভূদগাল ও পশরদবশ             

(১৬) অথ িনীশত             

(১৭) ক্ষপৌরনীশত ও নাগশরকতা             

(১৮) শিসাবশবজ্ঞান             

(১৯) ব্যবসায় উদদ্যাগ             

(২০) তথ্য ও ক্ষ াগাদ াগ 

প্রযুশক্ত 

            

(২১) কৃশষ শশক্ষা             

(২২) গাি িস্থু শবজ্ঞান             

(২৩) িারু ও কারুকলা             

(২৪) সাংগীত             

(২৫) কম ি ও জীবনমুখী শশক্ষা             



 

শবষয় 
শশক্ষক (শবষয় শভশত্তক) 

শশক্ষাথী সাংখ্যা 

৬ষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ ৭ম ক্ষেশণ ৮ম ক্ষেশণ ৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট মঘিলষ ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

(২৬) গ্রন্িাগার ও তথ্যশবজ্ঞান             

(২৭) বাাংলাদেশ ও শবশ্ব 

পশরিয় 

            

(২৮) শারীশরক শশক্ষা ও স্বাস্থু             

(২৯) কুাশরয়ার শশক্ষা             

(৩০) শ ন্যাি ও ব্যাাংশকাং             

(৩১) বাাংলাদেদশর ইশতিাস 

ও শবশ্বসভুতা 

            

(৩২) পাশল             

(৩৩) সাংস্কৃশত             

(৩৪) ক্ষুদ্র-নৃ-ক্ষগাশষ্ঠর ভাষা ও 

সাংস্কৃশত 

            

(৩৫) আরশব             

(৩৬) শারীশরক শশক্ষা স্বাস্থু 

শবজ্ঞান ও ক্ষখলাধুলা 

            

(৩৭) অন্যান্য             

২.১০২-২.১০৫ কষঘরগঘর ও জ ষরকশনষল শষিষর জন্য প্ররযষজয 

 

২.১০৬ ক্ষেশণ, শবভাগশভশত্তক উত্তীণ ি ও অনুত্তীণ ি শশক্ষাথীর তথ্য, শডদসম্বর ২০২১  

ক্ষেশণ শবভাগ 
পরীক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা উত্তীণ ি অনুত্তীণ ি 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

১ম        

২য়        

৩য়        

৪থ ি        

৫ম        

৬ষ্ট        

৭ম        

৮ম        

৯ম ক্ষেশণ 

(১) মানশবক       

(২) শবজ্ঞান       

(৩) ব্যবসায় শশক্ষা       

১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

(১) মানশবক       

(২) শবজ্ঞান       

(৩) ব্যবসায় শশক্ষা       

 সর্ পরমষে:       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

২.১০৭ শবভাগশভশত্তক শবশভন্ন ক্ষবাড ি পরীক্ষার  লা ল: 

পশরক্ষার 

নাম ও 

বছর 

শব
ভ
াগ

 

ক্ষরশজ: 

শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

পরীক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা 

প্রাপ্ত শজশপএ অনু ায়ী পাদসর সাংখ্যা ক্ষমাট পাস 

ছাে ছােী 

ক্ষম
াট

 

ছ
াে
ী 

ক্ষম
াট

 

ছ
াে
ী 

ক্ষম
াট

 

ছ
াে
ী 

৫
.০
০
 

৪
-
৪
.৯
৯
 

৩
.৫

-
৩

.৯
৯
 

৩
-
৩

.৪
৯
 

২
-
২
.৯
৯
 

২
 এ
র
 শ
ন
দি

 

৫
.০
০
 

৪
-
৪
.৯
৯
 

৩
.৫

-
৩

.৯
৯
 

৩
-
৩

.৪
৯
 

২
-
২
.৯
৯
 

২
 এ
র
 শ
ন
দি

 

ক্ষজএস

শস 

(২০২০) 

                   

এসএস

শস 

(২০২১) 

(১) 

মান

শবক 

                  

(২) 

শব

জ্ঞান 

                  

(৩) 

ব্যব

সায় 

শশ

ক্ষা 

                  

এসএসশস ক্ষভাক                   

 

২.১০৮-২.১১৩ কষঘরগঘর ও জ ষরকশনষল শষিষর জন্য প্ররযষজয 

২.১১৪ উন্মকু্ত ঘর্শ্বঘর্দ্যষলরয়র ঘশক্ষ জপ্রষিষম 

২.১১৪.১ আপনার প্রশতষ্ঠাদন উনু্মক্ত শবশ্বশবদ্যালদয়র শশক্ষা ক্ষপ্রাগ্রাম পশরিাশলত িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

২.১১৪.২ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল ক্ষপ্রাগ্রাম শভশত্তক শশক্ষাথীর তথ্য শনদম্নর ছক ক্ষমাতাদবক প্রোন করুন 

ভশতির বছর 

এসএসশস (ক্ষপ্রাগ্রাম) এইিএসশস (ক্ষপ্রাগ্রাম) 

৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ একােশ ক্ষেশণ দ্বােশ ক্ষেশণ 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট ছােী 

২০২১         

২০২০         

২০১৯         

২০১৮         

২০১৭         

২.১১৫.৩  উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, ক্ষপ্রাগ্রাম শভশত্তক  লা ল শনদম্নর ছক ক্ষমাতাদবক প্রোন করুন 

ভশতির বছর 

এসএসশস (ক্ষপ্রাগ্রাম) 

৯ম ক্ষেশণ ১০ম ক্ষেশণ 

পরীক্ষাথী পাদশর সাংখ্যা পরীক্ষাথী পাদশর সাংখ্যা 

২০২১ 
ক্ষমাট     

ছােী     

২০২০ 
ক্ষমাট     

ছােী     

২০১৯ 
ক্ষমাট     

ছােী     

২০১৮ 
ক্ষমাট     

ছােী     

২০১৭ 

ক্ষমাট     

ছােী     

ছােী     



 

৩.১ ঘশক্ক ও কম পচষরী সম্পঘকপত তথ্য 

প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন কম পরত ঘশক্ক-কম পচষরীর সাংখ্যষ: 

 

জ্ইজ এর নষম পুরুষ ঘশক্ক মঘিলষ ঘশক্ক পুরুষ কম পচষরী মঘিলষ কম পচষরী 

জমৌঘলক তথ্য - ১     

ঘশক্ক ও কম পচষরীর তষঘলকষ (কম পরত)     

 

৩.২ মূল প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর পেশবশভশত্তক কম িরত ও এমশপওভুক্ত (প্রদ াজু ক্ষক্ষদে) শশক্ষক ও কম িিারীর সাংখ্যা (জর্সরকষঘর ঘশক্ষ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর জন্য ২০২২ সষরলর 

এমঘ্ও নীঘতমষলষ অনুযষয়ী/সরকষঘর ঘশক্ষ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর জন্য অনুরমষঘদত ্দ অনুযষয়ী): 

পেশব 

ক্ষকাড 
পেশব 

অ
নু
র
ম
ষঘ
দ
ত

 ্
দ
 বতিমাদন কম িরত এমশপওভুক্ত 

শূন্য 

পদের 

সাংখ্যা 

শাখা 

শশক্ষক 

(কম িরত 

সাংখ্যায়

ও 

অন্তিভুু্ক্ত 

থাকদব) 

খন্ডকালী

ন 

শশক্ষক 

সাংখ্যা 

শনবিনকৃ

ত 

শশক্ষক 

সাংখ্যা 

(NTRCA

) 

NTRCA 

কর্তিক 

পূরণদ াগ্য 

শূন্যপদের 

সাংখ্যা ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট মশিলা 

০১ প্রিান শশক্ষক           

০২ সিকারী প্রিান শশক্ষক           

০৩ সিকারী শশক্ষক ( সামাশজক 

শবজ্ঞান) 

          

১০৫ সিকারী শশক্ষক (বাাংলা)           

১০৬ সিকারী শশক্ষক (ইাংদরশজ)           

১০৭ সিকারী শশক্ষক (ব্যবসায় শশক্ষা)           

০৪ সিকারী শশক্ষক (জীব শবজ্ঞান)            

০৫ সিকারী শশক্ষক (গশণত)           

১১১ সিকারী শশক্ষক (ক্ষভৌত শবজ্ঞান)           

০৬ সিকারী শশক্ষক (শারীশরক শশক্ষা)           

৮৫ ক্ষিড মাওলানা            

০৮ সিকারী শশক্ষক (ইসলাম 

িম ি/সিকষঘর জমৌল ী) 

          

০৭ সিকারী শশক্ষক (কৃশষ শশক্ষা)           

 সিকারী শশক্ষক (গাি িস্থু আথ িনীশত)           

০৯ সিকারী শশক্ষক (তথ্য ও ক্ষ াগদ াগ 

প্রযুশক্ত) 

          

১৪ সিকষরী ঘশক্ক (িন্থষগষর ও 

তথ্যঘর্জ্ঞষন) 

          

১১ সিকারী শশক্ষক (শিন্দু/ক্ষবৌদ্ধ/খৃষ্টান)           

৭৩ সিকারী শশক্ষক (ক্ষট্রড)           

১০ জুশনয়র শশক্ষক           

৩৭ সিকারী/জুশনয়র শশক্ষক (প্রাথশমক 

শাখা) 

          

১২ সিকারী শশক্ষক ড্রইাং/ সিকারী 

শশক্ষক (িারু ও কারু) 

          

১৩ সিকারী শশক্ষক সাংগীত           

১৫ সিকারী শশক্ষক কাঠ শশল্প           

 লষইরেঘরয়ষন           

 সিকষঘর লষইরেঘরয়ষন           



 

পেশব 

ক্ষকাড 
পেশব 

অ
নু
র
ম
ষঘ
দ
ত

 ্
দ
 বতিমাদন কম িরত এমশপওভুক্ত 

শূন্য 

পদের 

সাংখ্যা 

শাখা 

শশক্ষক 

(কম িরত 

সাংখ্যায়

ও 

অন্তিভুু্ক্ত 

থাকদব) 

খন্ডকালী

ন 

শশক্ষক 

সাংখ্যা 

শনবিনকৃ

ত 

শশক্ষক 

সাংখ্যা 

(NTRCA

) 

NTRCA 

কর্তিক 

পূরণদ াগ্য 

শূন্যপদের 

সাংখ্যা ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট মশিলা 

৪১ সিকারী গ্রন্িাগাশরক কাম 

কুাটালগার 

          

 সিকষঘর ঘশক্ক (ওরিন জট্রি)           

 ক্ষমাট (শশক্ষক):           

 কঘম্পউেষর ল্যষর্ অ্ষররের 

(সরকষর প্রদি কঘম্পউেষর ল্যষর্ 

চষলু থষকরল) 

          

 ল্যষর্ সিকষরী (্দষথ প, রসষয়ন, 

আইঘসটি) 

          

 জট্রি ইন্সট্রষক্টর           

 জট্রি এঘসস্ট্যষন্ট           

 অঘিস সিষয়ক           

 শনরাপত্তাকমী           

 কশম্পউটার ল্যাব অপাদরটর           

 অশ স সিকারী কাম কশম্পউটার 

অপাদরটর 

          

 গদবষণাগার/ ল্যাব সিকারী           

 শনরাপত্তাকমী           

 পশরচ্ছন্নতাকমী           

 ননশপ্রিরী            

 আয়া           

 

৩.২.১ সাংযুক্ত এসএসশস (ক্ষভাদকশনাল) শাখার শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা ২০২২ 

পেশব 

ক্ষকাড 
পেশব 

বতিমাদন কম িরত এমশপওভুু্ক্ত 
শূন্য পদের সাংখ্যা 

ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট মশিলা 

২৩ প্রভাষক      

২৪ প্রেশ িক      

৪৩ ইিট্রাক্টর      

৪৪ ওয়াকিশপ সুপার      

৪৫ জুশনয়র ইিট্রাক্টর      

৭৮ ক্ষডদমা-কাম ক্ষমকাশনকস      

৮১ কশম্পউটার অপাদরটর কাম ক্ষমকাশনক      

৮২ ক্ষটকশনকুাল শপ এুশসসট্যান্ট      

৬২ ল্যাব এুশসসট্যান্ট      

৫০ ৩য় ক্ষেশণ      

৬০ ৪থ ি ক্ষেশণ      

জমষে       

 

 

৩.২.২ শূন্য ্রদর সাংখ্যষ সাংক্রষন্ত তথ্য 

 

 

 



 

৩.৩ ঘশক্ষগত জযষগ্যতষঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ক সাংখ্যষ 

 

৩.৩.১ মূল প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর সাদব িাচ্চ শশক্ষাগত ক্ষ াগ্যতাশভশত্তক শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা:  

 

৩.৩.২ মূল প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর সদব িাচ্চ ক্ষপশাগতশডশগ্র প্রাপ্ত শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা: 

শশক্ষাগত ক্ষ াগ্যতা শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা  শডশগ্র শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা 

ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট মশিলা 

(৩৫) শপএইিশড    (০৭) এম এড   

(৩৪) এমশ ল/এমএস    (০৪) শবএড/শডপ ইন এড   

(১৪) স্নাতদকাত্তর (অনাস িসি)    (০৫) শব শপ এড   

(৩৬) স্নাতদকাত্তর(অনাস ি ঘর্িীন/েষড়ষ)    (০৬) শব এশজ এড   

(১৫) কাশমল    (০৮)শডদলামা ইন লষইরেঘর 

অুান্ড ইনিররমসন সষইস 

  

(১৩) স্নাতক সম্মান (৩ বছর ক্ষময়ােী)     

(৩৮) স্নাতক সম্মান (৪ বছর ক্ষময়ােী)    ৩.৩.৩ আইশসটি ও অন্যান্য প্রশশক্ষণপ্রষপ্ত শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা: 

(১০) স্নাতক    
প্রশশক্ষণ/শডশগ্র 

শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা 

(১১)  াশজল    ক্ষমাট  মশিলা 

(০৪) এইিএসশস/ আশলম বা সমমান    শডদলামা (আইশসটি)   

(২৫) কৃশষ শডদলামা    সাটি িশ দকট ক্ষট্রশনাং   

    িাড িওয়ুার অুান্ড ট্রাবল সুুটিাং   

 শডশজটাল কনদটন্ট ক্ষডদভলপদমন্ট 

ক্ষট্রশনাং 

  

 ক্ষবশসক আই.শস.টি ক্ষট্রশনাং   

 শডদলামা ইন লষইরেঘর অুান্ড 

ইনিররমসন সষইস 

  

 শবষয়শভশত্তক প্রশশক্ষণ   

 ব্যবস্থাপনা   

 অন্যান্য   

 

 

৩.৩.৪ শবদশষ িাশিোসম্পন্ন  শশক্ষক এর কম িকালীন প্রশশক্ষদণর তথ্য (সাংখ্যা শলখুন): ক্ষমাট:  মশিলা: 

 

৩.৩.৫ ক্ষুদ্র-নৃ-ক্ষগাষ্ঠী শশক্ষক এর কম িকালীন প্রশশক্ষদণর তথ্য (সাংখ্যা শলখুন): ক্ষমাট:  মশিলা: 

 

 

৩.৪ ঘর্রশষ প্রঘশক্রণর তথ্য:  

৩.৪.১ সৃজনশীল প্রশ্নপে প্রণয়ন ও উত্তরপে মূল্যায়ন শবষয়ক প্রশশক্ষণপ্রাপ্ত শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা: 
৩ শেন প্রশশক্ষণপ্রাপ্ত ১২ শেন প্রশশক্ষণপ্রাপ্ত 

ক্ষমাট: মশিলা: ক্ষমাট:   মশিলা: 

 

 

২.২১.৫ দুদ িাগ ব্যবস্থাপনা সাংক্রান্ত প্রশশক্ষণ প্রাপ্ত শশক্ষক আদছ শক?  

 

২.২১.৬ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, কতজন?  জন 

 

৩.৪.২ শশক্ষকদের ক্ষকান ক্ষকান শবয়দয় প্রশশক্ষণ প্রদয়াজন?  ১.------------------২.-------------------৩.------------------৪.------------------- 

       (In English Language with Capital Letter) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

িুাঁ  না 



 

২.২২ কম পকষলীন প্রঘশক্রণর তথ্য (সাংখ্যষ ঘলখুন): 

 

৩.৫ কম িকালীন প্রশশক্ষদণর তথ্য: 

প্রশশক্ষণ প্রশশক্ষণপ্রাপ্ত শশক্ষক প্রশশক্ষণ প্রশশক্ষণপ্রাপ্ত শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা 

িুাঁ-১ না-২ ক্ষমাট মশিলা 

(১) ক্ষিড টিিার ক্ষট্রশনাং (২১ শেন)   শসশপশড-১ শুধুমাে ইাংদরশজ ক্ষট্রশনাং (২১ শেন)   

(২) ক্ষিড টিিার  দলা-আপ ক্ষট্রশনাং (৬ শেন)   শসশপশড-২ ক্ষট্রশনাং (৫ শেন)   

(৩) ক্ষিড টিিার শপ্র-সাশভ িস ক্ষট্রশনাং (৩৫ শেন)   ক্লাস্টার ক্ষট্রশনাং (১ শেন)   

 প্রশশক্ষণপ্রাপ্ত শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা এস.শব. এ ক্ষট্রশনাং   

ক্ষমাট মশিলা সৃজনশীল প্রশ্ন সাংক্রান্ত ক্ষট্রশনাং   

(৪) এসটিশস ক্ষট্রশনাং (৩ মাস)   অন্যান্য ক্ষট্রশনাং   

(৫) এসটিটি ক্ষথদক শব.এড (৯ মাস)    প্রিান শশক্ষকগণ িুাঁ/না টিক শেদবন 

 অন্যান্য শশক্ষকগদণর সাংখ্যা শলখদবন (৬) শসশপশড-১ ক্ষট্রশনাং (১৪ শেন)   

 

৩.৬ ঘর্ষয়ঘ ঘিক ঘশক্ক সাংখ্যষ: 

 

৩.৬.১ ক্লাস রুটিন অনু ায়ী ইাংদরশজ পাঠোনকারী শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা:  

 

 

৩.৬.২ ইাংদরশজ শবষদয় পাঠোনকারী শশক্ষদকর স্নাতক (পাস), স্নাতক সম্মান ও স্নাতদকাত্তর প িাদয় ইাংদরশজ শবষয় অধ্যয়ন সম্পশকিত তথ্য: 

ক্র.নাং শববরণ শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা 

১ স্নাতক (পাস) প িাদয় বাধ্যতামূলক ১০০ নম্বদরর ইাংদরশজ শছল  

২ স্নাতক (পাস) প িাদয় ৩০০ নম্বদরর ইাংদরশজ শছল  

৩ ইাংদরশজদত স্নাতক-সম্মান  

৪ ইাংদরশজদত স্নাতদকাত্তর  

৫ স্নাতক (পাস) প িাদয় ইাংদরশজ শছল না  

৬ এইিএসশস পাস  

 

৩.৬.৩ ক্লাস রুটিন অনু ায়ী গশণত শবষদয় পাঠোনকারী শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা:   

 

৩.৬.৪ গশণত শবষদয় পাঠোনকারী শশক্ষদকর স্নাতক (পাস), স্নাতক ও স্নাতদকাত্তর প িাদয় গশণত শবষয় অধ্যয়ন সম্পশকিত তথ্য: 

ক্র.নাং শববরণ শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা 

১ স্নাতক (পাস) প িাদয় পোথ ি ও রসায়নসি গশণত শছল  

২ স্নাতক (পাস) প িাদয় অন্যান্য শবষয়সি গশণত শছল  

৩ গশণদত স্নাতক-সম্মান  

৪ গশণদত স্নাতদকাত্তর  

৫ স্নাতক (পাস) প িাদয় গশণত শছল না শকন্তু এইিএসশসদত শছল  

৬ স্নাতক (পাস) প িাদয় গশণত শছল না  

৭ গশণতসি এইিএসশস পাশ  

৮ গশণত ছাড়া এইিএসশস পাশ  

৯ স্নষতক র্ষ এইচ এস ঘস ্য পষরয় ঘেল নষ  

 

৩.৭ অবসর গ্রিন, নতুন শনদয়াগপ্রাপ্ত, গদবষণা কাজ, পুরষ্কার প্রাপ্ত ইতুাশে সম্পশকিত শশক্ষদকর সাংখ্যা 

ক্র. 

নাং 

শবষয় শশক্ষদকর সাংখ্যা 

ক্ষমাট মশিলা 

১ তথ্য প্রোদনর শেন শশক্ষক উপশস্থশত   

২ অবসদর শগদয়দছন (১/৭/২০২১ -  ৩০/৬/২০২২ প িন্ত)   

৩ অবসদর  াদবন ১/৭/২০২২ -  ৩০/৬/২০২৩ প িন্ত)   

ক্ষমাট:  মশিলা: 

ক্ষমাট:  মশিলা: 



 

ক্র. 

নাং 

শবষয় শশক্ষদকর সাংখ্যা 

ক্ষমাট মশিলা 

৪ নতুন শনদয়াগপ্রাপ্ত (১/৭/২০২১ -  ৩০/৬/২০২২ প িন্ত)   

৫ শশক্ষকতা ক্ষপশা ক্ষছদড় শেদয়দছন (১/৭/২০২১ -  ৩০/৬/২০২২ প িন্ত)   

৬ NTRCA কর্তিক সুপাশরকৃত শশক্ষদকর সাংখ্যা    

৭ বতিমাদন কতজন শশক্ষক গদবষণা কাদজ সম্পকৃ্ত   

৮ একাদডশমক শবষদয়র ওপর পুরষ্কার প্রাপ্ত শশক্ষকদর সাংখ্যা   

৯ শশখন-ক্ষশখাদনা শবষদয় প্রশশক্ষণ প্রাপ্ত (১/৭/২০২১ -  ৩০/৬/২০২২ প িন্ত)   

১০ শবদশষ িাশিোসম্পন্ন (Special Needs) শশক্ষাথীর শশক্ষা শবষদয় প্রশশক্ষণপ্রাপ্ত শশক্ষদকর সাংখ্যা   

১১ একীভূত শশক্ষা (Inclusive education) , শশশু অশিকার এবাং শবদ্যালদয়র ইশতবািক শৃঙ্খলা শবষদয়র ওপর প্রশশক্ষণ 

প্রাপ্ত শশক্ষদকর সাংখ্যা 

  

 

৩.৮ পুরষ্কষর অজপন সম্পঘকপত তথ্য: 

৩.৮.১ শশক্ষা প্রশতষ্ঠাদন প্রাপ্ত পুরষ্কার সম্পশকিত তথ্য (শনশে িষ্ট স্থাদন টিক শিহ্ন শেন) 

শশক্ষকদের জন্য 

শবষয় জাতীয় শবভাগ/মিানগর ক্ষজলা উপদজলা/থানা সাল 

ক্ষেষ্ঠ শশক্ষা প্রশতষ্ঠান      

ক্ষেষ্ঠ শশক্ষা প্রশতষ্ঠান প্রিান      

ক্ষেষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ শশক্ষক      

ক্ষেষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ শশক্ষক (শবএনশসশস)      

ক্ষেষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ শশক্ষক (স্কাউট)      

ক্ষেষ্ঠ ক্ষেশণ শশক্ষক (গাল ি গাইড)      

শশক্ষাথীদের জন্য 

ক্ষেষ্ঠ শশক্ষাথী      

ক্ষেষ্ঠ শশক্ষাথী ( স্কাউট)      

ক্ষেষ্ঠ শশক্ষাথী (গাল ি গাইড)      

 

৩.৮.২ ঘর্ঘ ন্ন ্য পষরয় অাংশিিণকষরী ও পুরষ্কষরপ্রষপ্ত ঘশক্ষথী সাংখ্যষ 

ঘর্ষয়  প্রঘতষ্ঠষন ্য পষরয় উ্রজলষ/থষনষ 

্য পষরয় 

জজলষ ্য পষরয় ঘর্ ষগীয় ্য পষরয় জষতীয় ্য পষরয় 

সষঘিতয ও সাংস্কৃঘত 
অাংশিিণকষরী      

পুরষ্কষরপ্রষপ্ত      

ক্রীড়ষ (আউেরিষর) 
অাংশিিণকষরী      

পুরষ্কষরপ্রষপ্ত      

ক্রীড়ষ (ইনরিষর) 
অাংশিিণকষরী      

পুরষ্কষরপ্রষপ্ত      

সৃজনশীল জমধষ 

অরেষণ 

অাংশিিণকষরী      

পুরষ্কষরপ্রষপ্ত      

ঘর্রশষ কৃঘতত্বপূণ প 

অর্দষন 

অাংশিিণকষরী      

পুরষ্কষরপ্রষপ্ত      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

ক্ষসকশন ৪: শবশবি তথ্য 
 

৪.১ ল্যষর্ সম্পঘকপত তথ্য 

৪.১.১ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন কশম্পউটার ল্যাব আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১.২ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, কশম্পউটার ল্যাব সাংখ্যা:                 টি 

 

ল্য
াব

 জ
ম
ষে

 ক
ঘম্প

উ
ে
ষর

 

সচল 
জমরষমত

জযষগ্য 
অচল 

প্রঘতষ্ঠষর 

তষঘরি 
কশম্পউটার ল্যাব প্রোনকারী সাংস্থা অনু ায়ী সাংখ্যা 

প্রঘতঘদন 

কত িন্টষ 

ব্যর্িষর 

িয় 

ব্যর্িষর

কষরী 

ঘশক্ষথীর 

সাংখ্যষ 

জি
স্ক
ে
্
 

ল্য
ষ্
ে
্

 

   

শশক্ষা 

মন্ত্রণালয় 
মাউশশ প্রকল্প শশক্ষাদবাড ি 

শব
শস
শস

 

এ
ন
শজ
ও

 

ক্রয়

কৃত 

স্থানীয় 

সরকার অ
ন্য
ান্য

 

  

                 

 

৪.১.৪ কশম্পউটার ল্যাব প্রোনকারী সাংস্থা অনু ায়ী সাংখ্যা: 

সাংস্থার নাম: শশক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয় মাউশশ প্রকল্প শশক্ষাদবাড ি শবশসশস এনশজও ক্রয়কৃত স্থানীয় সরকার অন্যান্য 

 

৪.১.৩ ল্যাব ব্যশতত অন্য কশম্পউটার আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

ল্যাব জমষে 

কঘম্পউেষর 

সচল জমরষমতরযষগ্য অচল 

জিস্কে্ ল্যষ্ে্   

     

 

৩.১.৪ কশম্পউটার প্রোনকারী সাংস্থা অনু ায়ী সাংখ্যা: 

সাংস্থর নাম শশক্ষা মন্ত্রণালয় *মাউশশ প্রকল্প শশক্ষাদবাড ি শবশসশস এনশজও ক্রয়কৃত অন্যান্য 

সাংখ্যা:         

 

৪.১.৫ প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন জশি রষরসল ঘিঘজেষল ল্যষর্ আরে ঘক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১.৬ কঘম্পউেষরররর সাংখ্যষ.………. 

 

৪.২ মষঘিঘমঘিয়ষ মষধ্যষরম ঘিঘজেষল করন্টন্ট  িষস ্ঘরচষলনষ সাংক্রষন্ত 

 

৪.২.১ মাশিশমশডয়া ক্লাসরুদমর সাংখ্যা:       টি 

 

৪.২.২ মাশিশমশডয়া ব্যবিাদর সক্ষম শশক্ষক সাংখ্যা:  ক্ষমাট:   মশিলা:  

 

৪.২.৩ মাশিশমশডয়া ব্যবিার কদর প্রশতশেন কয়টি ক্লাস ক্ষনয়া িয়?  -----------টি 

 

 ৪.২.৪ মাশিশমশডয়া ব্যবিার কদর ক্লাস ক্ষনয়ার পর ডুাসদবাদড ি এশি ক্ষেওয়া িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.২.৫ মাশিশমশডয়া প্রদজক্টর আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.২.৬ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, মাশিশমশডয়া প্রদজক্টর সাংখ্যা:      টি 

 

৪.৩ আইঘসটি সাংক্রষন্ত: 

 

৪.৩.১ আইশসটি শবষদয় পাঠোন করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 



 

৪.৩.২  আইশসটি শবষদয় শশক্ষক আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৩.৩ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, আইসটি শবষদয় পাঠোনকারী শশক্ষদকর শশক্ষাগত ক্ষ াগ্যতা কী (সদব িাচ্চ)? 

 

১. স্নাতক (পাস) ২. শবএসশস ইশি: (কশম্পউটার) ৩. শডদলামা ইশি: (কশম্পউটার) ৪. স্নাতদকাত্তর ৫. অন্যান্য ৬. স্নাতক সম্মান 

  

৪.৩.৪ NTRCA কর্তপক আইঘসটি ঘর্ষরয় ঘনরয়ষগকৃত ঘশক্ক আরে ঘক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৩.৫ NTRCA কর্তপক আইঘসটি ঘর্ষরয় ঘনরয়ষগকৃত ঘশক্রকর ঘশক্ষগত জযষগ্যতষ কী (সরর্ পষচ্চ)? 

 

স্নষতক(্ষস) ঘর্এসঘস ইঘি (কঘম্পউেষর) ঘিলমষ ইঘি (কঘম্পউেষর) স্নষতরকষির স্নষতক(সম্মষন) অনষন্য 

      

 

৪.৪.৬.১ আইঘসটি ঘর্ষরয় ঘনরয়ষগকৃত নয় এমন আইঘসটি ঘশক্রকর ঘশক্ষগত জযষগ্যতষ কী (সরর্ পষচ্চ)? 

স্নষতক(্ষস) ঘর্এসঘস ইঘি (কঘম্পউেষর) ঘিলমষ ইঘি (কঘম্পউেষর) স্নষতরকষির স্নষতক(সম্মষন) অনষন্য 

      

 

৪.৪.৬.২ আইঘসটি ঘর্ষরয় ঘনরয়ষগকৃত নয় এমন আইঘসটি ঘশক্ক কী ধররনর প্রঘশক্ণ িিণ করররেন? 

সষটি পঘিরকে জকষস প ঘিরলষমষ জকষস প (কঘম্পউেষর) অনষন্য 

   

 

৪.৩.৭ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর শশক্ষকগণ শশক্ষক বাতায়দনর সেস্য শক? ক্ষমাট:  মশিলা:  

 

৪.৩.৮ প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন ঘিঘজেষল িষঘজরষ ব্যর্হৃত িয় ঘক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

 

৪.৩.৯ প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন ঘিঘজেষল িষঘজরষ কষরদর জন্য ব্যর্হৃত িয়? শশক্ষাথীর জন্য শশক্ষক ও কম িিারীর জন্য নাই 

 

৪.৩.১০ ইন্টারদনট সাংদ াগ আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৩.১১ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন ওয়াই াই সাংদ াগ আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৩.১২ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন শসশস কুাদমরা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৩.১৩ প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন ঘসঘস কযষরমরষর সাংখ্যষ কতটি: ক্ষমাট: 

 

৪.৩.১৪ ইন্টারদনট সাংদ াগ এর িরন: মদডম-১  ব্রডব্যান্ড-২ 

 

৪.৩.১৫ ব্রডব্যান্ড িদল, ব্রান্ডউইথ কত ---------------এমশবশপএস (Mbps)  

 

৪.৩.১৬ Pedagogical (শশখন-ক্ষশখাদনা) কাদজ কশম্পউটার ব্যবহৃত িয় 

শক? 

িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৩.১৭ Pedagogical (শশখন-ক্ষশখাদনা) কাদজ ব্যবহৃত কশম্পউটার সাংখ্যা (প্রশতষ্ঠান ও ব্যশক্তগত কশম্পউটার 

সি) 

ক্ষডস্কটপ:  ল্যাপটপ:  ক্ষমাট: 

 

৪.৩.১৮ ইন্টারদনট Pedagogical (শশখন-ক্ষশখাদনা) কাদজ ব্যবহৃত িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৩.১৯ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, ইন্টারদনট ক্ষক ব্যবিার কদর: শশক্ষাথী-১  শশক্ষক-২  শশক্ষক ও শশক্ষাথী উভয় 

 

ম োট: 



 

৪.৩.২০ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত Computer Basic Course পাঠোন করাদনা িয় 

শক? 

িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৩.২১ Computer Basic Course অধ্যয়নরত ক্ষমাট শশক্ষাথীর 

সাংখ্যা? 

ক্ষেশণ ক্ষমাট ছােী 

 ৬ষ্ঠ-৮ম   

 ৯ম -১০ম   

 ১১তম -১২তম   

 স্নাতক (পাস)   

 স্নাতক (সম্মান)   

 স্নাতদকাত্তর   

 

৩.৩.২২ আইশসটি শবষদয় শডশগ্রিারী নয় ,ঘকন্তু আইশসটি শবষদয় ্ষঠ দষন কররন এমন শশক্ষদকর 

শশক্ষাগত ক্ষ াগ্যতা কী (সদব িাচ্চ)? 

১. স্নাতক (পাস)  ২. স্নাতদকাত্তর  ৩. অন্যান্য 

 

৩.৩.২৩ কী িরদনর প্রশশক্ষণ শনদয়দছন? (আইশসটি শবষদয় শডশগ্রিারী নয় এমন শশক্ষক) সাটি িশ দকট ক্ষকাস ি-১  শডদলামা কাস ি-২   অন্যান্য-৩ 

 

৪.৪ ঘর্দ্যযৎ সাংক্রষন্ত 

 

৪.৪.১ প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন শবদুুৎ সাংদ াগ আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৪.২ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন ক্ষকান িরদনর সাংদ াগ আদছ: শবদুুৎ-১  ক্ষসালার প্যাদনল-২  ফুদয়ল গ্যাস ক্ষজনাদরটর-৩  অন্যান্য-৪ 

 

৪.৪.৩ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন ক্ষসালার প্যাদনল আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৪.৪ ক্ষসালার প্যাদনদল কতটি  ুান ও লাইট িদল:  ুান:  লাইট: 

 

 ৪.৫ অর্কষঠষরমষ/সুঘর্ধষ সাংক্রষন্ত :    

৪.৫.১ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর সীমানা প্রািীর আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৫.২ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, প্রািীদরর অবস্থা: সম্পূণ ি  আাংশশক 

 

৪.৫.৪ প্রািীদরর িরন: পাকা  আিা-পাকা  কাঁিা  প্রাকৃশতক 

 

৪.৫.৫ প্রশতষ্ঠানটির কী কী অবকাঠাদমা/সুশবিা রদয়দছ: শশিে শমনার  পতাকা স্টুান্ড  সততা ক্ষস্টার  গ্যাস সাংদ াগ 

 

৪.৬ িষর্ষর ্ষঘন সাংক্রষন্ত : 

৪.৬ .১ শশক্ষক ও শশক্ষাথীদের জন্য শনরাপে খাবার পাশনর ব্যবস্থা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৬.২ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, খাবর পাশনর উৎস:  

         (একাশিক িদত পাদর) 

কূপ  নলকূপ  গভীর নলকূপ  সালাই পাশন/ট্যাপ  ঝণ িা 

 

ক্ষবাতলজাত পাশন/ পাশনর জার  বৃশষ্টর পাশন 

 

৪.৬.৩ পাশনর উৎস নলকূপ িদল আদস িশনক পরীক্ষা করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 



 

৪.৬.৪ পাশনর আদস িশনক পরীক্ষার  লা ল : মাে সিনীয়-১  মাে অসিনীয়-২ 

 

 

 

 

৪.৬.৭ পাশনর শবশুদ্ধকরণ ক্ষমশশন/সুশবিা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭ েয়রলে ও ওয়ষশব্লক সাংক্রষন্ত : 

 

৪.৭.১ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত টয়দলট সুশবিা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭.২ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, ক্ষকান ক্ষকান িরদনর টয়দলট সুশবিা  আদছ: স্লাব টয়দলট-১  ফ্লাশসি টয়দলট-২  ফ্লাশ ছাড়া টয়দলট-৩  কাঁিা টয়দলট-৪ 

 

৪.৭.৩ অবস্থা অনু ায়ী টয়দলট সাংখ্যা: ব্যবিারদ াগ্য ব্যবিারদ াগ্য নয় ক্ষমাট 

   

 

৪.৭.৪ প্রশতষ্ঠান প্রিাদনর জন্য সাংযুক্ত টয়দলট সুশবিা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭.৫ ছােীদের জন্য পৃথক টয়দলট আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭.৬ ছােীদের জন্য পৃথক টয়দলট সাংখ্যা: নতুন            টি পুরাতন              টি ক্ষমাট             টি 

 

৪.৭.৭ ছােদের জন্য পৃথক টয়দলট সাংখ্যা: নতুন            টি পুরাতন              টি ক্ষমাট             টি 

 

৪.৭.৮ শশক্ষকদের জন্য পৃথক টয়দলট সাংখ্যা: নতুন            টি পুরাতন              টি ক্ষমাট             টি 

 

৪.৭.৯ কম িিারীদের জন্য পৃথক টয়দলট সাংখ্যা: নতুন            টি পুরাতন              টি ক্ষমাট             টি 

 

৪.৭.১০ ক্ষ ৌথ ব্যবিা ি টয়দলট সাংখ্যা: নতুন            টি পুরাতন              টি ক্ষমাট             টি 

 

৪.৭.১১ শবদশষ িাশিোসম্পন্ন শশক্ষাথীদের জন্য পৃথক টয়দলট আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭.১২ টয়দলট পশরষ্কার পশরচ্ছন্ন রাখা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭.১৩ ব্যবিাদরর জন্য প িাপ্ত পাশনর ব্যবস্থা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৩.৭.১৪ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর সাবান পাশনসি িাত ক্ষিায়া/িযষন্ডস্যষঘনেষইজষর এর সুশবিা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭.১৫ প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন সষর্ষন ্ষঘনসি িষত জধষয়ষর ব্যর্স্থষ থষকরল জকষন 

ধররনর ব্যর্স্থষ আরে? 

সকল ছাদের 

জন্য (১) 
 

সকল ছােীর 

জন্য (২) 
 

সকল শশক্ষকদের 

জন্য (৩) 

 

৪.৭.১৬ ওয়াস-ব্লক আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭.১৭ ওয়াস-ব্লক পশরষ্কার পশরচ্ছন্ন রাখা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৬.৫ পাশনর ম্যাঙ্গাশনজ পরীক্ষা করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

৪.৬.৬ পাশনদত ম্যাঙ্গাশনজ পরীক্ষার  লা ল : মাে সিনীয়-১  মাে অসিনীয়-২ 



 

৪.৭.১৮ ওয়াস ব্লদকর সাংখ্যা            টি 

 

৪.৭.১৯ ওয়াস ব্লক সাংখ্যা প িাপ্ত শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭.২০ ট্যাাংক ক্ষথদক ট্যাদপর পাশন (Running water) সরবরাদির ব্যবস্থা আদছ শক?  িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৭.২১  প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর েয়রলে জ্্ষররর সুঘর্ধষ/ব্যর্স্থষ আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮ লষইরেরী সাংক্রষন্ত তথ্য: 

 

৪.৮.১ লাইদব্রশরর জন্য পৃথক ভবন আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮.২ লাইদব্রশরর জন্য কক্ষ আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮.৩ লাইদব্রশরর বইদয়র সাংখ্যা: পাঠ্যপুস্তক……টি  সিায়ক……টি 

 

৪.৮.৪ শশক্ষাথীদের লাইদব্রশর ক্ষথদক বই ইসুু করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮.৫ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, শনয়শমত বই ইসুু করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮.৬ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, মাদস ইসুুকৃত বইদয়র সাংখ্যা:   টি 

 

৪.৮.৭ লাইদব্রশরর পুস্তকাশের কুাটালশগাং কশম্পউটারাইজড শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮.৮ লাইদব্রশর পশরিালনার জন্য সিকারী ঘশক্ক (িন্থষগষর ও তথ্যঘর্জ্ঞষন) আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮.৯ লাইদব্রশর শবষদয় সিকারী ঘশক্ক (িন্থষগষর ও তথ্যঘর্জ্ঞষন) এর প্রশশক্ষণ আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮.১০ লাইদব্রশর আওতায় ক্লাস রুটিদন অন্তভু িক্ত আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮.১১ Language club আদছ 

শক? 

িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৮.১২ Language club এ ক্ষকান িরদনর ভাষা িি িা িয়? 

বাাংলা ইাংদরশজ আরশব িাইশনজ ক্ষকাশরয়ান জাপাশন রুশ স্প্ুাশনস অন্যান্য 

 

৪.৯ ঘশক্ষক্রম সাংক্রষন্ত: 

৪.৯.১ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন পাঠ পশরকল্পনা করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২ সৃজনশীল প্রশ্ন শনদজরা নতশর কদরন শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

৪.৯.৩ একজন শশক্ষকদক সপ্তাদি গদড় কয়টি ক্লাস শনদত িয়?     --------টি 

৪.৯.৪ অশতশরক্ত ক্লাস ক্ষনয়া িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.৫ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, কখন ক্ষনয়া িয়? স্কুল সমদয়-১  স্কুল সমদয়র বাইদর-২ 

 



 

৪.৯.৬ প্রশত শপশরয়দড পাঠোদনর জন্য শনি িাশরত সময় কত? ----------শমশনট 

৪.৯.৭ সপ্তাদি কত ঘন্টা শবজ্ঞানাগার ব্যবিার করা িয়: -------------ঘন্টা 

৪.৯.৮ শবজ্ঞানাগাদর ব্যবহৃত প্রিান ৪টি এুাপাদরটাস ও ক্ষকশমকুালস এর নাম: ক) এুাপাদরটাস ১)-------------২)--------------৩)------------৪)------------ 

        খ) কুাশমকুালস ১)-----------২)---------------৩)------------৪)------------ 

৪.৯.৯ শশক্ষার গুণগত মান বৃশদ্ধর জন্য কী কী পেদক্ষপ শনদয়দছন?    ১.----------------- ২.-----------------  ৩.------------------   ৪.------------------- 

          (In English Language with Capital Letter) 

 

৪.৯.১০ পাঠ্যক্রম সম্পদকি আপনার মতামত:  থা থ-১  অশতশরক্ত-২  অপ িাপ্ত-৩ 

      

৪.৯.১১ শশক্ষক ডাদয়শর ব্যবিার করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.১২ শনয়শমত শশক্ষাথী সমাদবশ িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.১৩ ক্ষুদ্র নৃ-ক্ষগাষ্ঠী শশক্ষাথীদের জন্য শদ্বভাশষক শশক্ষা ও শশখন কা িক্রম িালু আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.১৪ ক্ষুদ্র নৃ-ক্ষগাষ্ঠী শশক্ষাথীদের শনজস্ব ভাষায় পাঠোন করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.১৫ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, ক্ষকান ভাষায় পাঠোন করা িয়? িাকমা-১ শেপুরা-২ সােশর-৩ মারমা-৪ গাদরা-৫ অন্যান্য-৬ 

 

৪.৯.১৬ পূব িবতী বছর (২০২১) সাদল কত কা ি শেবস পাঠোন কর িদয়দছ --------------- শেন 

 

৪.৯.১৭ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত মােক শবদরািী কা িক্রম িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.১৮ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত সন্ত্রাস শবদরািী কা িক্রম িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.১৯ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত জঙ্গীবাে শবদরািী কা িক্রম িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২০ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত কশমউশনটি ইন্টাদরকশন আদছ শক না? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২১ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত বাল্যশববাি প্রশতদরাি কা িক্রম আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২২ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত শনরাপে সড়ক শবষদয় সদিতনতামূলক কা িক্রম পশরিাশলত িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২৩ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত জাতীয় শুদ্ধািার ক্ষকৌশল শবষদয় ক্ষকান কা িক্রম পশরিাশলত িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২৪ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত ইদনাদভশন শবষদয় ক্ষকান কা িক্রম পশরিাশলত িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২৫  ক্ষেশণকদক্ষ ননশতকতার ওপর আদলািনা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২৬ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত কৃশত শশক্ষাথীদের ক্ষ াগাদ াদগর ঠিকানা সম্বশলত তাশলকা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২৭ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত শনয়শমত শরীরিি িা করাদনা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.২৮ বাশষ িক শশক্ষা স র িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 



 

৪.৯.২৯ বাশষ িক বৃক্ষ ক্ষরাপণ/গাদড িশনাং কা িক্রম িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.৩০ সিপাঠ কা িক্রম পশরিাশলত িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.৩১ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, শনশে িষ্ট ঘদর টিক শিহ্ণ শেন। বাশষ িক ক্রীড়া  সাাংস্কৃশতক অনুষ্ঠান  ফুটবল 

শবতকি  শক্রদকট  িুান্ডবল 

ভশলবল  কুারাম  আবৃশত্ত 

সাংগীত  নাটক  শমলাে 

বৃক্ষদরাপণ  শবজ্ঞান ক্ষমলা   

অন্যান্য ইনদডার ক্ষগমস  কাবাশড   

 

 

৪.৯.৩৩ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, কী কী উপকরণ ব্যবিার িয়? ক্ষলাব-১  মানশিে-২  ক্ষপাস্টার-৩  মদডল  শফ্লপ িাট ি  অন্যান্য-৪ 

 

৪.৯.৩৫ প্রশতষ্ঠান প্রিান ভারপ্রাপ্ত শক?  িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.৯.৩৬ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন ননশপ্রিরী আদছ শক?  িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০ অঘিে ও মষমলষ সাংক্রষন্ত : 

 

৪.১০.১ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত অভুন্তরীণ বাশষ িক অশডট িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.২ শডআইএ কর্তিক অশডট সম্পন্ন িদয়দছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.৩ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, সব িদশষ ক্ষকান সাদল শডআইএ কর্তিক অশডট সম্পন্ন িদয়দছ --------------- 

 

৪.১০.৪ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল অশডট আপশত্ত িদয়দছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.৫ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, আপশত্তর সাংখ্যা:                                  টি   

 

৪.১০.৬ আ্ঘির অদথ ির পশরমাণ:                      টাকা 

 

৪.১০.৭ আপশত্তর শবষয়: ১.     

 

৪.১০.৮ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত রাজস্ব অশডট িয় শক (সরকাশর প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর ক্ষক্ষদে প্রদ াজু): িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.৯ বাশষ িক উন্নয়ন পশরকল্পনা প্রণয়ন করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.১০ প্রশতষ্ঠানটির শবরুদদ্ধ ক্ষকান মামলা আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.১১ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, মামলার সাংখ্যা:         টি 

 

৪.১০.১২ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, মামলার শবষয়:         

৪.৯.৩২ ক্ষেশণকদক্ষ পাঠোদনর সময় শশক্ষা উপকরণ ব্যবিার িয় শক?  িুাঁ-১  না-২  আাংশশক-৩ 

৪.৯.৩৪ শশক্ষকগণ শনদজদের প্রস্তুতকৃত উপকরণ ব্যবিার কদরন শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২  আাংশশক-৩ 



 

 

৪.১০.১৩ জাতীয় শেবসগুদলা  থা থভাদব পালন করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.১৪ প্রশতষ্ঠাদন সাংবােপে রাখা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.১৫ উত্তর িুাঁ িদল, কয়টি নেশনক সাংবােপে রাখা িয় -----------টি 

 

৪.১০.১৬ প্রশতষ্ঠানটি পাবশলক পরীক্ষা ক্ষকন্দ্র শিদসদব ব্যবহৃত িয় শক না? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.১৭ শশক্ষাথীদের ইউশন রম আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.১৮ পাবশলক পরীক্ষা শেবস কমাদনার ক্ষক্ষদে আপনার পরামশ ি কী? -------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 

৪.১০.১৯ শশক্ষাথীদের পশরিয়পে আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.২০ একািাদর ১০ (েশ) শেদনর ক্ষবশশ অনুপশস্থত শশক্ষাথী আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.২১ একাদডশমক কুাদলন্ডার আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.২২ অশভভাবক শেবস পাশলত িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.২৩ শবশভন্ন অনুষ্ঠান/শেবদসর বষ িপশি আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.২৪ শশক্ষক ও কম িিারীদের শনশেষ্টি ক্ষকান ক্ষপাশাক আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১০.২৫ প্রশতষ্ঠানটিদত শনদম্নর ক্ষরশজস্ট্রার বশি আদছ শক? SMC সেস্যদের উপশস্থশত ক্ষরশজস্ট্রারবশি  PTA সেস্যদের উপশস্থশত ক্ষরশজস্ট্রারবশি 

৪.১১ কঘমউঘনটি সষঘ পস: 

৪.১১.১ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর সিায়তামূলক ও কশমউশনটি সাশভ িস গ্রিণকারী শশক্ষাথী সাংখ্যা: 

সাশভ িদসর িরন স্কাউট 
গাল িস ইন 

গাইড 

ক্ষরাভার 

স্কাউট 
কাব 

শবএনশস

শস 

ক্ষরড 

শক্রদসন্ট 

স্টুদডন্টস 

ক্ষকশবদনট 
স্বাস্থু ক্ষসবা 

কাউদিশলাং 

ক্ষসবা 

পশরবিন 

সুশবিা 
কুাশন্টন 

সেস্য/ছাে-

ছােীর সাংখ্যা 

           

 

৪.১১.২ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর সিায়তামূলক ও কশমউশনটি সাশভ িস পশরিালনার জন্য ক্ষকান পৃথক ব্যাাংক শিসাব আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১১.৩ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর স্কাউট/গাল িস গাইড পশরিালনার জন্য ক্ষকান পৃথক ব্যাাংক শিসাব আদছ শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১১.৪ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর স্কাউদটর ট্রুপশমটিাং করা িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১২ দ্যরয পষগ সাংক্রষন্ত : 

 

৪.১২.১ প্রশতষ্ঠানটি দূদ িাগকালীন আেয় ক্ষকন্দ্র শিদসদব ব্যবহৃত িয় শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

৪.১২.২ প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর সকল িরদনর তথ্য সাংরক্ষণ পদ্ধশত ক্ষকান িরদনর: ম্যানুদয়ল/িাড ি কশপ শডশজটাল/স টওয়ুার ম্যানুদয়ল ও স টওয়ুার উভয় 

 

৪.১২.৩ আপনার প্রশতষ্ঠানটি দুদ িাপপ্রবণ এলাকায় অবশস্থত শক? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

৪.১২.৪  আপনার প্রশতষ্ঠানটি ২০২১ সাদল ক্ষকান িরদনর দূদ িাদগ কবশলত িদয়শছল? 



 

জদলাচ্ছ্বাস-১ সাইদক্লান-২ বন্যা-৩ জলাবদ্ধতা-৪ লবণাক্ততা-৫ নেী ভাঙ্গন-৬ খরা প্রবণ-৭ ভূশমকম্প-৮ 

 

পািাড়র্ধ্স-৯ ক্ষজায়ার ভাটা-১০ অন্যান্য-১১ 

৪.১২.৫  সব িদশষ দুদ িাদগ আক্রান্ত িদয় এ শশক্ষা প্রশতষ্ঠাদন ক্ষ  সকল ক্ষশত িদয়দছ তার শববরণ: (সাংখ্যা শলখুন) 

ক্ষশতর শববরণ (২০২১) সব িদশষ জদলাচ্ছ্বাস সব িদশষ ঘূশণ িঝড় সব িদশষ বন্যা 

(১) ছাোবাদসর ক্ষক ক্ষশতগ্রস্ত -----------টি ----------টি ----------টি 

(২) ক্ষেশণকক্ষ ক্ষশতগ্রস্ত -----------টি ----------টি ----------টি 

(৩) বৃক্ষ মারা শগয়াদছ অন্তত -----------টি ----------টি ----------টি 

(৪) শশক্ষা প্রশতষ্ঠান বি শছল -----------শেন -----------শেন -----------শেন 

(৫) প্রশতষ্ঠান ক্ষখালা শছল, শকন্তু ক্লাস ক্ষনয়া  ায় শন -----------শেন -----------শেন -----------শেন 

(৬) প্রশতষ্ঠান স্থানান্তর করদত িদয়দছ ------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

(৭) প্রশতষ্ঠাদন আসার রাস্তা আাংশশক ক্ষশতগ্রস্থ িদয়দছ ------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

(৮) প্রশতষ্ঠাদন আসার রাস্তা পুরা ক্ষশতগ্রস্থ িদয়ছ ------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

(৯) প্রশতষ্ঠান ক্ষখালা শছল, শকন্তু শশক্ষকদের স্কুল আসদত খুর্ সমস্যা 

িদয়শছল 

------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

(১০) শশক্ষকদের দুদ িাগ সিায়তা কাদজ শনদয়াশজত িবার জন্য 

অন্যে ক্ষ দত িদয়শছল অন্তত 

------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

(১১)পাশন সরবরাি ব্যবস্থা ক্ষভদঙ্গ পদড়শছল অন্তত ------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

(১২) টয়দলট ব্যবস্থা ক্ষভদঙ্গ পদড়শছল অন্তত ------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

(১৩) প্রশতষ্ঠানটি আেয় ক্ষকন্দ্র শিদসদব ব্যবহৃত িদয়শছল অন্তত ------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

(১৪) ক্ষখলার মাঠ ব্যবিার অনুপদ াগী িদয় পদড়শছল ------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

(১৫) কাশরকুলাম সটিকভাদব ক্ষশষ করা  ায়শন অন্তত ------------বার ------------বার ------------বার 

 

৪.১২.৬ সব িদশষ দুদ িাদগর  দর শশক্ষাথীঝদর পড়ার সাংখ্যা: 

দুদ িাদগর প্রকৃশত দুদ িাদগর নাম 
ঝদড় পড়া শশক্ষাথীর সাংখ্যা 

ছাে ছােী ক্ষমাট 

প্রাকৃশতক 

১.    

২.    

৩.    

মানব সৃষ্ট 

১.    

২.    

৩.    

 

৪.১২.৭ সব িদশষ দুদ িাদগর পর ক্ষকান িরদনর ক্ষয়ক্ষশত কাটিদয় ওঠা  ায় শন? (একাশিক টিক িদত পাদর) 

ভবদনর ক্ষয়ক্ষশত আসবাবপে ছাে েরজা/জানালা 

পানীয় জদলর ব্যবস্থা স্যাশনদটশন ব্যবস্থা সাংদ াগ রাস্তা অন্যান্য----------------------------------------- 

 

৪.১২.৮ দুদ িাদগর  দল ছাে-ছােীরা ক্ষকান শবষয়সমূদি ক্ষশতগ্রস্ত িয়/শপশছদয় পদড়? 

শবষয় 
ক্ষশতগ্রস্ত শবষয় 

(টিক শিহ্ন শেন) 

ক্ষশতর মাো (টিক শিহ্ন শেন) 

বাশড়দত িাশলদয় শনদত পাদর স্কুদল না আসদল খুবই সমস্যায় 

পদড় 

শপশছদয় পড়ার  দল স্থায়ী ক্ষশত 

িয় 

বাাংলা (১)     

ইাংদরশজ (২)     

গশণত (৩)     

শবজ্ঞান (৪)     

সমাজ শবজ্ঞান (৫)     

শিসাব শবজ্ঞান 

(৬) 

    



 

িম ি (৭)     

অন্যান্য (৮)     

 

৪.১২.৯ দুদ িাগ ক্ষমাকাদবলায় সক্ষমতা বাড়াদনার জন্য কী কী পেদক্ষপ গ্রিণ করা িদয়দছ? 

১  উদেখদ াগ্য ক্ষকান পেদক্ষপ গ্রিণ করা িয়শন  ২  সমস্যাসমূি সনাক্ত ও তাশলকাভুক্ত করা িদয়দছ 

 

৩  প্রশাসনদক শলশখতভাদব জানাদনা িদয়দছ  ৪  শবশভন্ন আদলািনা সভায় উত্থাপন করা িদয়দছ 

 

৫  শপটিএ ও এসএমশস সভায় আদলািনা িদয়দছ  ৬  অন্যান্য------------------------ 

 

৪.১২.১০ প্রশতষ্ঠানটি প্রশতবছর এবাং েীঘ িদময়ােী দুদ িাগ ঝুঁশক সাংক্রান্ত ক্ষকান মূল্যায়ন প্রশতদবেন কদরদছ/পাঠিদয়দছ কী? 

        

১  িুাঁ, শবভাগীয় ছক ও শনদে িশনা অনু ায়ী পাঠাদনা িয়  ২  সমস্যাসমূি সনাক্ত ও তাশলকাভুক্ত করা িদয়দছ 

 

৩  ক্ষ াদন প্রশতষ্ঠান প্রিান কর্তিপক্ষদক অবশিত কদরদছন  ৪  ভাদলাভাদব শনদজদের জন্য কদরদছ 

 

৫  কখদনা এভাদব শিন্তা করা িয়শন  ৬  কীভাদব করদবা তার ক্ষকান গাইডলাইন আমাদের ক্ষনই 

 

৪.১৩ জকষঘ ি-১৯ সাংক্রষন্ত : 

 

 

৪.১৩.১ কদরানাকালীন শশক্ষাথীদের পড়াদশানার 

ক্ষক্ষদে আপনার প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর ভূশমকা কী 

শছল? 

অনলাইন ক্লাদসর 

আদয়াজন করা 

িদয়দছ-১ 

শশক্ষাথীদের 

পড়াদশানার শবষদয় 

ক্ষটশলদ াশনক 

তোরশক করা 

িদয়দছ-২ 

লকডাউদনর 

কারদণ ক্ষকান 

উদদ্যাগ ক্ষনওয়া 

 ায়শন-৩ 

অনলাইদন 

পরীক্ষা শনদয়দছন 

শকনা-৪ 

শশক্ষাথীদের 

জথরক 

অযষসষইরনমন্ট 

জমষ জনয়ষ 

িরয়রে-৫ 

   

৪.১৩.২ সাংসে ক্ষটশলশভশদন প্রিাশরত শশখন-ক্ষশখাদনা কা িক্রদম আপনার শশক্ষা     

প্রশতষ্ঠাদনর শশক্ষাথীদের অাংশগ্রিণ ক্ষকমন? 
সদন্তাষজনক-১ ক্ষমাটামুটি-২ সদন্তাষজনক নয়-৩ 

 

৪.১৩.৩ আপনার প্রশতষ্ঠাদন স্বাস্থুশবশি শনশিত কদর পাঠোন কা িক্রম পশরিালনা করা সম্ভব িদচ্ছ শক না? িুাঁ-১  না-২ 

 

 

৪.১৩.৪ কদরানায় আক্রান্ত শশক্ষাথী, শশক্ষক ও কম িিারীদের তথ্য: 

শশক্ষাথী শশক্ষক কম িিারী 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট মশিলা 

      

 

৪.১৩.৫ কদরানায় মৃতুুবরণকারী শশক্ষাথী, শশক্ষক ও কম িিারীদের তথ্য: 

শশক্ষাথী শশক্ষক কম িিারী 

ক্ষমাট ছােী ক্ষমাট মশিলা ক্ষমাট মশিলা 

      

 

৪.১৩.৬ কদরানার টিকষিিণকষরী ঘশক্ষথী, ঘশক্ক এর্াং কম পচষরীরদর তথ্য 

ঘশক্ষথী (সাংখ্যষ) ঘশক্ক (সাংখ্যষ) কম পচষরী (সাংখ্যষ) 

১ম 

জিষজ 

২য় 

জিষজ 

৩য় 

জিষজ 

১ম 

জিষজ 

২য় 

জিষজ 

৩য় 

জিষজ 

১ম 

জিষজ 

২য় 

জিষজ 

৩য় 

জিষজ 

১ম 

জিষজ 

২য় 

জিষজ 

৩য় 

জিষজ 

১ম 

জিষজ 

২য় 

জিষজ 

৩য় 

জিষজ 

১ম 

জিষজ 

২য় 

জিষজ 

৩য় 

জিষজ 

জমষে  জমষে  জমষে েষেী েষেী েষেী জমষে  জমষে  জমষে  মঘিলষ মঘিলষ মঘিলষ জমষে  জমষে  জমষে  মঘিলষ মঘিলষ মঘিলষ 

                  



 

৪.১৩.৭ জকষঘ ি-১৯ ্রর্তী ঘশক্ষ প্রঘতষ্ঠষরনর একষরিঘমক কষয পক্রম শুরু সাংক্রষন্ত তথ্য: 

জেণী জকষঘ ি-১৯ কষলীন জকষঘ ি-১৯ ্রর্তী 

 জেঘণরত জমষে 

ঘশক্ষথী 

জেঘণরত উ্ঘস্থত জমষে 

ঘশক্ষথী 

জেঘণরত জমষে 

ঘশক্ষথী 

জেঘণরত উ্ঘস্থত জমষে 

ঘশক্ষথী 

 জমষে েষেী জমষে েষেী জমষে েষেী জমষে েষেী 

৬ষ্ঠ         

৭ম         

৮ম         

৯ম         

১০ম         

একােশ         

দ্বােশ         

 

৪.১৩.৮ জকষঘ ি-১৯ কষলীন সমরয় প্রঘতষ্ঠষরনর কত জন ঘশক্ষথীর ঘর্র্ষি সম্পন্ন িরয়রে:   

৪.১৩.৯ জকষঘ ি-১৯ পূর্ পর্তী ঘশক্ষথীর সাংখ্যষর জচরয় র্তপমষরন ঘশক্ষথীর সাংখ্যষ করম ঘগরয়রে ঘক নষ?:      িযাঁ  নষ 

৪.১৩.১০ উির িযাঁ িরল কষরণ ঘক? 

ঘশক্ষথীরষ 

অথ পননঘতক কষরজ 

জঘড়রয় ্রররে 

ঘশক্ষথীরদর  ঘর্রয় 

িরয় ঘগরয়রে 

ঘশক্ষথীরষ জদরশর 

র্ষইরর চরল 

ঘগরয়রে 

ঘশক্ষথীরষ 

্ড়ষরশষনষর প্রঘত 

আিি িষঘররয় 

জিরলরে 

ঘশক্ষথীরদর 

্ড়ষরশষনষ চষঘলরয় 

যষওয়ষর আঘথ পক 

সঙ্গঘত জনই 

স্বষস্থয ঝুঘক 

ঘর্রর্চনষ করর 

ঘশক্ষ প্রঘতষ্ঠষরন 

আসরেনষ  

আঘ  ষর্ক 

কম পিীন িরয়রেন 



 

পশরশশষ্ট: শশক্ষক ও কম িিারী (ক্ষজনাদরল ও কাশরগশরসি) তথ্য শববরণী 

৪.১ পেশবশভশত্তক শশক্ষক ও কম িিারী (ক্ষজনাদরল ও কাশরগশরসি) তথ্য শববরণী ২০২২ 

নাং নাম 

পুরুষ-১ 

মশিলা-

২ 

এনআইশড 

নম্বর 
িম ি পেশব 

শশক্ষক ও 

কম িিারী 

িরন 

ক্ষজনাদরল-১ 

কাশরগশর-২ 

শবষয় 

শষিষ 

শশক্ষক

শক না ? 

(িুাঁ/না) 

এনটিআরশসএ 

সুপাশরশকৃত 

শনদয়াগ শকনা 

(িুাঁ/না) 

শনদয়াদগর িরন 

(স্থায়ী শনদয়াগ/ 

খন্ডকালীন) 

িাকুরীদত প্রথম 

ক্ষ াগোদনর 

তাশরখ 

শেন/মাস/বছর 

বতিমান পদে 

ক্ষ াগোদনর 

তাশরখ 

শেন/মাস/বছ

র 

এমশপওভুশক্তর 

তাশরখ (প্রদ াজু 

ক্ষক্ষদে) 

শেন/মাস/বছর) 

জন্মতাশরখ 

শেন/মাস/ 

বছর 

(১) (২) (৩) (৪) (৫) (৬) (৭) (৮) (৯) (১০) (১১) (১২) (১৩) (১৪) (১৫) 

১               

২               

৩               

৪               

৫               

৬               

৭               

৮               

৯               

১০               

১১               

১২               

১৩               

১৪               

১৫               

১৬               

১৭               

১৮               

১৯               

২০               

২১               

২২               

২৩               

২৪               



 

-িলমান- 

নাং শশক্ষাগত ক্ষ াগ্যতা (শবভাগ বা শজশপএ, ক্ষেশণ ইতুাশে প্রদ াজুটি শলখুন) 

এসএসশস/ 

সমমান 

এইিএসশস/ 

সমমান 

শডদলামা 

শডগ্রী 

স্নাতক 

(পাস)/ 

 াশজল 

স্নাতক 

(সম্মান) 

শবএসশস 

(ইশিশনয়াশরাং) 

স্নাতদকাত্তর/ 

এমএস/ কাশমল 

শবএড/ 

ঘিএলআইএস 
ঘর্এঘজএি এমএড 

দষওরষরয় 

িষদীস 

এম 

শ ল 
শপএইিশড অন্যষন্য 

(১) (১৬) (১৭) (১৮) (১৯) (২০) (২১) (২২) (২৩) (২৪) (২৫) (২৬) (২৭) (২৮) (২৯) 

১               

২               

৩               

৪               

৫               

৬               

৭               

৮               

৯               

১০               

১১               

১২               

১৩               

১৪               

১৫               

১৬               

১৭               

১৮               

১৯               

২০               

২১               

২২               

২৩               

২৪               

 



 

-িলমান- 

নাং 

 

প্রঘশক্রণর 

তথ্য 

জাতীয় 

ক্ষবতন ক্ষগ্রড 
টিন নম্বর 

NTRCA Reg. 

(যঘদ থষরক) 
ইনরিক্স নম্বর 

জর্তন EFT এর 

মষধ্যরম িয় ঘকনষ? 
ক্ষমাবাইল নম্বর ক্ষমাবাইল ব্যাাংশকাং এর িরন ক্ষমাবাইল ব্যাশকাং নম্বর 

(১) (৩০) (৩১) (৩২) (৩৩) (৩৪) (৩৫) (৩৬) (৩৭) (৩৮) 

১          

২          

৩          

৪          

৫          

৬          

৭          

৮          

৯          

১০          

১১          

১২          

১৩          

১৪          

১৫          

১৬          

১৭          

১৮          

১৯          

২০          

২১          

২২          

২৩          

২৪          

  



 

 

 

স লতার সাদথ প্রশ্নমালা পূরণ করার জন্য আপনাদক িন্যবাে 

 

 

 

  

প্রশতষ্ঠান প্রিাদনর স্বাক্ষর 

নামসি সীল 

ক্ষমাবাইল: 

ই-ক্ষমইল: 

 

 

 

 

 

উ্রজলষ/থষনষ মষধ্যঘমক ঘশক্ষ অঘিসষর/দষঘয়ত্বপ্রষপ্ত কম পকতপষ জজলষ ঘশক্ষ অঘিসষর 

স্বষক্র:  স্বষক্র: 

নষমসি সীল: নষমসি সীল: 

তষঘরি: তষঘরি: 

জমষর্ষইল: জমষর্ষইল: 

ই-রমইল: ই-রমইল: 

 

প্রতিষ্ঠোনের 

সীল 


